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                COURT NO. 01   
       DIVISION BENCH- I 

     HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE 
               HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA 

 

  

NOTE 1: NO PASSOVER WILL BE GIVEN IN THE FIRST FIVE CASES IN SUPPLEMENTARY LIST” 
 

NOTE 2: ALL COUNSEL APPEARING THROUGH VC ARE REQUESTED TO MAINTAIN A PROPER DECORUM 
        WHILE APPEARING THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE, I.E., ENSURE THE VIDEO IS ON WHEN THE  
        MATTER IS TAKEN UP, APPEAR IN COURT ATTIRE AND WITHOUT ANY BACKGROUND NOISE/ 
   DISTURBANCE.  
NOTE 3: COUNSELS ARE ALSO REQUIRED TO PUT THE ITEM NUMBER BESIDES THEIR NAME. 
  
NOTE 4: COUNSEL SHALL ALSO REFRAIN FROM APPEARING WHILE IN A MOVING VEHICLE OR 
        FROM A PUBLIC PLACE. 
NOTE 5:  COUNSELS JOINING VC SHOULD WRITE THEIR APPEARANCE IN CHATBOX AND UNMUTE    
    THEMSELVES ONLY WHEN THEIR MATTER IS CALLED UP, SO THAT THE COURT PROCEEDINGS IN  
         PROGRESS ARE NOT DISRUPTED. 
NOTE 6: COUNSELS JOINING VC THROUGH MOBILE PHONES ARE REQUESTED TO TAKE SUFFICIENT MEASURES 
        SO AS NOT TO CAUSE ANY DISTURBANCE WHILE JOINING OR OTHERWISE IN THE WORKING OF  
        COURT PROCEEDINGS. 
 

 

 

 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 
 
 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt9  
 
 

 
MEETING NO.  25125678824   
 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 
 

Courtmasterdbone@gmail.com 
 
courtmaster253@gmail.com 
 

 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

TOP OF THE BOARD 
1 LPA-1185/2024 

CM APPL. 71163/2024 
CM APPL. 75920/2024 

PUTZMEISTER CONCRETE PUMPS GMBH AND 
ANR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

SAGAR CHAWLA, AGARWAL LAW 
ASSOCIATES 

Listing Remarks: 
PH MATTER 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAGAR CHAWLA (SAGAR.CHAWLA@NSOUTHLAW.COM)(9810229189)(PETITIONER) 
HAMEL PARIHAR(HAMELPARIHAR@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DL HC ED(DL.HC-ED@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHOK DIKSHIT(ADV.SHAMALI@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ABHAV (ABHAV.AGNIHOTRI@AGLAW.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NIYATI(NIYATI@AGLAW.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
M S BHABHADE(MSBHABHADE@VSNL.NET)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
()()(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 LPA-688/2025 
CM APPL. 70385/2025 
CM APPL. 70386/2025 
CM APPL. 70387/2025 
CM APPL. 70388/2025 
CM APPL. 70389/2025 

ANUSHA GUPTA AND ANOTHER  
V/s NATIONAL TESTING AGENCY THROUGH THE 
DIRECTOR AND OTHER 
  

PAVAN DUGGAL, ABIHA ZAIDI  

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt9�
mailto:Courtmasterdbone@gmail.com�
mailto:courtmaster253@gmail.com�
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CM APPL. 70390/2025 
 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

PAVAN DUGGAL (PAVANDUGGAL6@GMAIL.COM)(9810271805)(PETITIONER) 
PAVAN DUGGAL(PAVANDUGGAL6@GMAIL.COM)(9810271805)(PETITIONER) 
SM(MINISTER.SM@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
HELPDESK(HELPDESK-NIC@NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SM(MINISTER.SM@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
HELPDESK(HELPDESK-NIC@NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ABIHA ZAIDI(ABIHA@SAAZPARTNERS.COM)(9599337516)(PETITIONER) 
ABIHA ZAIDI(ABIHA@SAAZPARTNERS.COM)(9599337516)(PETITIONER) 

 

3 LPA-765/2025 
CM APPL. 79163/2025 
CM APPL. 79164/2025 
CM APPL. 79165/2025 

THEME ENGINEERING SERVICES PVT. LTD  
V/s NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF 
INDIA 
  

NANDADEVI DEKA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NANDA DEVI(NDEKA@NDDCHAMBERS.CO.IN)(8130788166)(PETITIONER) 
ANKUR MITTAL(ANKURMITTALLAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MITALANDMITAL(MITALANDMITAL@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 
4 LPA-269/2025 

CM APPL. 24186/2025 
CM APPL. 24187/2025 
CM APPL. 24188/2025 

USHA RANI GUPTA  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR. 
  

ARPIT KUMAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY SHARMA DARMORA 
(SSANJAYKSHARMA@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810767494)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MALAN ARAYAN(MALANARAYAN@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
5 LPA-929/2024 

CM APPL. 53722/2024 
MANOJ KUMAR AND ANR  
V/s SH. CHOTE LAL 
  

CS RATHOUR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SURESH KUMAR, MANOJ 
KUMAR(ADVOCATE.SURESH75@GMAIL.COM)(9818159221)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL KUMAR(SHARMAANILKUMAR66@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 LPA-568/2025 
CM APPL. 56571/2025 
CM APPL. 56572/2025 
CM APPL. 56573/2025 

NIZAR MAWANI   
V/s CS AJAY ANTARKAR & ANR. 
  

PRIAMVADA SUROLIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
7 RFA(COMM)-5/2025 

CM APPL. 559/2025 
EVAAN ELEVATORS PVT LTD & ANR.  
V/s NARESH PAL SINGH & ANR. 
  

SEEMA SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SEEMA SINGH (URVASHIJAIN125@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
RAHUL (MAIL@RAHULMANGLA.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 W.P.(C)-4103/2014 
WITH W.P.(C) 4228/2014 
W.P.(C) 4245/2014 
W.P.(C) 7166/2014 

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES  
V/s PROF. KAUSHAL K. VERMA AND ORS 
  

RISHAB KAUSHIK, R.K. GUPTA AND 
M.K. SINGH, ANAND VARMA, RAVI 
PRAKASH, SAGRIKA TANWAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAVI PRAKASH(ANKITSINGHBHADAR@GMAIL.COM)(8368861101)(RESPONDENT) 
SAGRIKA TANWAR(SAGRIKALEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811530359)(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 W.P.(C)-4228/2014 RAJU SHARMA AND ORS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

ASHISH MOHAN, PRITHU GARG, 
RAJESH GOGNA, R.K. GUPTA AND 
M.K. SINGH, RAJESH K. GOGNA, ATUL 
KUMAR, ANAND VARMA, RAJESH 
KUMAR GOGNA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH KUMAR GOGNA(OFFICE@GOGNA.CO.IN)(7865913196)(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 W.P.(C)-4245/2014 SANJAY K. AGGRWAL AND ANR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

ASHISH MOHAN, RAJESH GOGNA, 
PRITHU GARG, R.K. GUPTA AND M.K. 
SINGH, RAJESH K. GOGNA, ANAND 
VARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
11 W.P.(C)-7166/2014 PROF. S. RAJESHWARI & ORS.  

V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

PRITHU GARG, R.K. GUPTA AND M.K. 
SINGH, VIBHOR GARG, RAVI PRAKASH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAVI PRAKASH(ANKITSINGHBHADAR@GMAIL.COM)(8368861101)(PETITIONER) 

 

12 W.P.(C)-5707/2022 
CM APPL. 17066/2022 
CM APPL. 17067/2022 
CM APPL. 10309/2025 

TIMARPUR OKHLA WASTE MANAGEMENT 
COMPANY LTD.  
V/s DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY 
COMMISSION 
  

MANOJ KUMAR SINGH, VIJAY KUMAR 
SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S AND A LAW OFFICES()(1146667000)(PETITIONER) 
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S AND A LAW OFFICES()(1146667000)(PETITIONER) 
SECY DERC(SECYDERC@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
NILAVA BANDYOPADHYAY(NEWDELHI@SANDALAWOFFICES.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 

13 W.P.(C)-2872/2023 
CM APPL. 11168/2023 
CM APPL. 16277/2023 
CM APPL. 17635/2023 
CM APPL. 58656/2023 
CM APPL. 49254/2024 

PREET SINGH AND ORS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

PARTH YADAV, SOMMYA 
CHATURVEDI, FARHAT JAHAN 
REHMANI, TAJINDER VIRDI, NIDHI 
RAMAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PARTH YADAV(ADVT.PARTHYADAV@GMAIL.COM)(9654509793)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
KRISHAN KUMAR(KUMAR.KRISHAN85@GOV.IN, PSHOME@NIC.IN, 
CP.BSBASSI@NIC.IN, CPWD_DGW@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PARTH YADAV(ADVT.PARTHYADAV@GMAIL.COM)(9654509793)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
CLOMCDHQ(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PARTH YADAV(ADVT.PARTHYADAV@GMAIL.COM)(9654509793)(PETITIONER) 
CLOMCDHQ(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
SOMMYA 
CHATURVEDI(ADV.SOMMYACHATURVEDI@OUTLOOK.COM)(9636157279)(PETITIONER) 
PARTHYADAV(ADVT.PARTHYADAV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MCD(COMMISSIONER@MCD.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
HSHSO(HSHSO@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
KRISHAN(KUMAT.KRISHAN85@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
CP BSBASSI(CP.BSBASSI@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
CPWD(CPWD_DGW@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
PWD(PWD_DGW@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
FARHAT JAHAN REHMANI()(9868179046)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
TAJINDER VIRDI(TAJVIRDI@GMAIL.COM)(9818834444)(RESPONDENT) 
NIDHI RAMAN(NIDHIRAMAN.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9555672532)(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 W.P.(C)-111/2024 
CM APPL. 509/2024 
CM APPL. 512/2024 

AMANAT ALI INTER COLLEGE THROUGH ITS 
SECRETARY SHRI ASAD ALI  
V/s UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE SECRETARY 
MINISTRY OF LAW AND JUSTICE & ORS. 
  

SHYAM AGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHYAM R AGARWAL(OFFICE@ARIALAW.IN)(9810062835)(PETITIONER) 
SHYAM R. AGARWAL(OFFICE@ARIALAW.IN)(9810062835)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, CWPRANCHI@GOV.IN, 
AMANATALIINTERCOLLEGE.BUNDU@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SECRETARY(SECRETARY.JAC2003@GMAIL.COM, SECRETARYALMOMIN@GMAIL.COM, 
JP.NCMEI@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 W.P.(C)-6041/2024 
CM APPL. 25036/2024 
CM APPL. 5606/2025 

BHILAI ENGINEERING CORPORATION LIMITED   
V/s STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITED 
  

UTKARSH MISHRA, SAMAKSH GOYAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHI ANAND(RISHI.ANAND@DSKLEGAL.COM)(8800366422)(PETITIONER) 
STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIALIMITED(ALAKHKUMAR.SCORPIO16@GMAIL.COM, 
EDPROJECT.TS@SAIL.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAMAKSH GOYAL(OFFICE.SSGOYAL@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
RISHI ANAND(RISHI.ANAND@DSKLEGAL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 W.P.(C)-17695/2024 
CM APPL. 75328/2024 
CM APPL. 2632/2025 
WITH W.P.(C) 17716/2024 
W.P.(C) 17717/2024 
W.P.(C) 1543/2025 

ARORA MEDI LINES PVT. LTD.  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

ANIRUDH WADHWA, HETU ARORA 
SETHI, SHWETA BHARTI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIRUDH 
WADHWA(ANIRUDH@WADHWACHAMBERS.COM)(9910612299)(PETITIONER) 
GANESH CHANDRA, LEGAL GEM, ABHINAV(GANESHCHANDRA.BHATT@DELHI.GOV.IN, 
LEGAL.GEM@GEM.GOV.IN, ABHINAV@ADAZLAW.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ADAZ, SHAILENDRA SHARMA(ADAZ@ADAZLAW.COM, 
SHAILENDRASHARMA10@HOTMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SHWETA 
BHARTI(SHWETA.BHARTI@HAMMURABISOLOMON.COM)(9811020612)(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 W.P.(C)-17716/2024 
CM APPL. 75364/2024 
WITH W.P.(C) 17695/2024 
W.P.(C) 17717/2024 

ARORA MEDI LINES PVT. LTD.  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

ANIRUDH WADHWA, SHWETA 
BHARTI, NINAD DOGRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIRUDH 
WADHWA(ANIRUDH@WADHWACHAMBERS.COM)(9910612299)(PETITIONER) 
GANESH CHANDRA, LEGAL GEM, ABHINAV(GANESHCHANDRA.BHATT@DELHI.GOV.IN, 
LEGAL.GEM@GEM.GOV.IN, ABHINAV@ADAZLAW.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
D KUMAR GROUP, ADAZ, SHAILENDRA SHARMA(TENDERS@DKUMARGROUP.COM, 
ADAZ@ADAZLAW.COM, SHAILENDRASHARMA10@HOTMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
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SHWETA 
BHARTI(SHWETA.BHARTI@HAMMURABISOLOMON.COM)(9811020612)(RESPONDENT) 
NINAD DOGRA(NINAD.DOGRA@GMAIL.COM)(9990090052)(RESPONDENT) 

18 W.P.(C)-17717/2024 
CM APPL. 75366/2024 
CM APPL. 2619/2025 
CM APPL. 5529/2025 
CM APPL. 13450/2025 

ARORA MEDI LINES PVT. LTD.  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

ANIRUDH WADHWA, HETU ARORA 
SETHI, JUHI ARORA, SHWETA BHARTI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIRUDH 
WADHWA(ANIRUDH@WADHWACHAMBERS.COM)(9910612299)(PETITIONER) 
GANESH CHANDRA, LEGAL GEM, ABHINAV(GANESHCHANDRA.BHATT@DELHI.GOV.IN, 
LEGAL.GEM@GEM.GOV.IN, ABHINAV@ADAZLAW.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ADAZ, SHAILENDRA SHARMA(ADAZ@ADAZLAW.COM, 
SHAILENDRASHARMA10@HOTMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
JUHI ARORA AND 
ASSOCIATES(ADVJUHI.ARORA@GMAIL.COM)(9654652295)(PETITIONER) 
SHWETA 
BHARTI(SHWETA.BHARTI@HAMMURABISOLOMON.COM)(9811020612)(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 W.P.(C)-1543/2025 
CM APPL. 7587/2025 

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI  
V/s GOVERNMENT E MARKETPLACE GEM AND 
ANR 
  

SAMEER VASHISHT, SHWETA BHARTI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAMEER VASHISHT(SUJJUSHARMA00@GMAIL.COM)(9818728082)(PETITIONER) 
PARVINDER KUMAR, SAMEER 
VASHISHT(SUJJUSHARMA00@GMAIL.COM)(9818280821)(PETITIONER) 
GOVERNMENT E-MARKETING PLACE(LEGAL.GEM@GEM.GOV.IN, 
ABHINAV@ADAZLAW@ADAZLAW.COM, ADAZ@ADAZLAW.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
GEM, ANIRUDH WADHWA, ABHINAV(LEGAL.GEM@GEM.GOV.IN, 
ANIRUDH@WADHWACHAMBERS.COM, ABHINAV@ADAZLAW.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ADAZ LAW(ADAZ@ADAZLAW.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SHWETA 
BHARTI(SHWETA.BHARTI@HAMMURABISOLOMON.COM)(9811020612)(RESPONDENT) 
SHWETA 
BHARTI(SHWETA.BHARTI@HAMMURABISOLOMON.COM)(9811020612)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 W.P.(C)-6455/2025 
CM APPL. 29389/2025 

ISHAN SURVEILLANCE AND SECURITY 
SOLUTION PVT LTD AND ORS & ORS.  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY DDA 
  

PRASHANT MEHTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRASHANT MEHTA/ PRANAV 
SINGH(PRASHANTMOHANMEHTA@GMAIL.COM)(9999590003)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN, 
DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 W.P.(C)-8358/2025 
CM APPL. 36307/2025 

UDAYA SANDYA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ANR. 
  

RISHABH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHAB KUMAR & 
ASSOCIATES(ADV.RISHABH31@GMAIL.COM)(9582099257)(PETITIONER) 
RAHUL MADAN(MADANRAHUL18@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 W.P.(C)-12653/2025 
CM APPL. 51645/2025 
CM APPL. 51646/2025 
CM APPL. 51647/2025 
CM APPL. 60162/2025 
CM APPL. 60163/2025 
WITH W.P.(C) 14341/2025 

UNITED DOCTORS FRONT UDF REGD THROUGH 
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

SATAYAM SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SATYAM SINGH AND 
NEEMA(ADV.SATYAM.RAJPUT31@GMAIL.COM)(9650300297)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DEV(OFFICESINGHDEV@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 W.P.(C)-14341/2025 
CM APPL. 58768/2025 
CM APPL. 58769/2025 

ALL INDIA PRE AND PARA CLINICAL MEDICOS 
ASSOCIATION   
V/s UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY & 
ORS. 
  

MRINMOI CHATTERJEE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MRINMOI 
CHATTERJEE(MRINMOICHATTERJEE@GMAIL.COM)(9871043892)(PETITIONER) 
SINGH DEV(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
OFFICESINGHDEV1@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NATIOANL M SC MEDICAL TEACHERS 
ASSOCIATION(PRESIDENT@MEDICLAMSC.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 W.P.(C)-17373/2025 
CM APPL. 71723/2025 

BIOLOGICAL E LIMITED  
V/s CENTRAL MEDICAL SERVICES SOCIETY 
(CMSS) & ANR. 

AGARWAL LAW ASSOCIATES  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

RISHI AGARWALA(TEJASVI.CHAUDHARY@AGLAW.IN)(0)(PETITIONER) 
MANNISHARDA(DGCEOMSS@CMSS.GOV.IN, MANNISHARDA@CMSS.GOV.IN, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 W.P.(C)-17524/2025 UNIVLABS TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

MRITUNJAY KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MRITUNJAY KUMAR()(9999373320)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA, BSF(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR COMPLIANCE 
26 W.P.(C)-5188/2014(Disposed off 

case) 
SARVESH  
V/s ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES 
& ORS. 
  

ASHOK AGARWAL, PRABHSAHAY 
KAUR, SATVIK VERMA, MRINALINI SEN 
GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
27 W.P.(C)-8381/2024(Disposed off 

case) 
WITH W.P.(C) 8415/2024 

YUGANSH MITTAL  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

YUGANSH MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YUGANSH MITTAL(YUGANSHMITTAL1@GMAIL.COM)(9911256665)(PETITIONER) 

 

28 W.P.(C)-8415/2024(Disposed off 
case) 

SHWETA  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. 
  

DR. N. PRADEEP SHRAMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR. N PRADEEP 
SHARMA(NPRADEEPSHARMA30@GMAIL.COM)(9811363151)(PETITIONER) 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 W.P.(C)-10273/2024(Disposed off 
case) 

SH ANUJ MALHOTRA  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

KUNAL MADAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KMA LAW OFFICES(CLERK@KMALAWOFFICE.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 

 

30 W.P.(C)-12327/2024(Disposed off 
case) 
CM APPL. 66938/2025 

WAZIRPUR JJ COLONY ASSOCIATION  
V/s THE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. & 
ORS. 
  

MANISH KUMAR, GARIMA, TUSHAR 
SANNU DAHIYA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANISH KUMAR(ADVOCATEMANISHKR8@GMAIL.COM)(7838014247)(PETITIONER) 
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI, MCD, UNION OF 
INDIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, COMMISSIONER@MCD.NIC.IN, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJESH GUPTA(CONTACT@RAJESHGUPTA.INFO)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MCD, COURT CELL(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM, 
COURTCELLPHQDP@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
GARIMA (GARIMA040810@GMAIL.COM)(7210067910)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TIRPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SANGEETA(SANGEETABHARTI@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NANDITA(KNANDITARAO@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
TUSHAR SANNU 
DAHIYA(ADV.TUSHARSANNU@GMAIL.COM)(9171677488)(RESPONDENT) 

 

CONNECTED MATTERS(ANMM) 
31 W.P.(C)-6048/2025 

CM APPL. 27660/2025 
BHAGWAN PARSHURAM COLLEGE OF 
EDUCATION  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION AND ORS. 
  

RAVI KANT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH & RAVI 
KANT(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871522124)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 W.P.(C)-6049/2025 
CM APPL. 27662/2025 

HAKEEM HARBANS SINGH NEW ERA COLLEGE 
OF EDUCATION  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION AND ORS. 
  

RAVI KANT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH & RAVI 
KANT(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871522124)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE LEGAL, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

33 W.P.(C)-6050/2025 
CM APPL. 27663/2025 

TEERTHANKER K R D COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION AND ORS. 
  

RAVI KANT  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH & RAVI 
KANT(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871522124)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE LEGAL, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, NCTE(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, CP@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 W.P.(C)-6051/2025 
CM APPL. 27665/2025 

R S MEMORIAL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION AND ORS. 
  

RAVI KANT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH & RAVI 
KANT(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871522124)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE LEGAL, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

35 W.P.(C)-6117/2025 
CM APPL. 27896/2025 

TAV DEVI LAL MEMORIAL COLLEGE OF 
EDUCATION  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION AND ORS. 
  

RAVI KANT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH & RAVI 
KANT(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871522124)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE LEGAL, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 W.P.(C)-6798/2025 
CM APPL. 30838/2025 
CM APPL. 30839/2025 

SHYAM UNIVERSITY  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION AND ORS 
  

RAVI KANT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH & RAVI 
KANT(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871522124)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

37 W.P.(C)-7119/2025 
CM APPL. 32154/2025 
CM APPL. 32155/2025 

TRIDENT UNIVERSITY OF APPLIED SCIENCES  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION AND ORS 
  

RAVI KANT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH & RAVI 
KANT(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871522124)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

38 W.P.(C)-7211/2025 
CM APPL. 32522/2025 

M.I. DEGREE COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

CHANDRASHEKHAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHANDRASHEKHAR SINGH(ADVCS.SINGH27@GMAIL.COM)(9711813885)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE, UNION OF INDIA(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

39 W.P.(C)-7214/2025 
CM APPL. 32526/2025 

MAHARSHI PARSHURAM MAHILA 
MAHAVIDYALAYA  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

ASHOK KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK KUMAR & AYUSH 
ANAND(SSLAOFFICE44@GMAIL.COM)(9711813885)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE LEGAL, UNION OF INDIA(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

40 W.P.(C)-7216/2025 
CM APPL. 32529/2025 

DEVSTHALI MAHAVIDHAYLAYA  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

CHANDRASHEKHAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHANDRASHEKHAR SINGH(ADVCS.SINGH27@GMAIL.COM)(9711813885)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE LEGAL, UNION OF INDIA(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

41 W.P.(C)-7221/2025 
CM APPL. 32595/2025 

LAL BAHADUR SHASTRI P.G COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

ASHOK KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK KUMAR & AYUSH 
AANAND(SSLAWOFFICE44@GMAIL.COM)(9711813885)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE LEGAL ,UNION OF INDIA(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

42 W.P.(C)-7222/2025 MANIKYALAL VERMA SHRAMJEEVI COLLEGE  ASHOK KUMAR  
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CM APPL. 32609/2025 V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK KUMAR & AYUSH 
ANAND(SSLAWOFFICE44@GMAIL.COM)(9711813885)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE LEGAL, UNION OF INDIA(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

43 W.P.(C)-7223/2025 
CM APPL. 32610/2025 

MANIKYALAL VERMA SHRAMJEEVI GIRLS 
COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

ASHOK KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK KUMAR & AYUSH 
ANAND(SSLAWOFFICE44@GMAIL.COM)(9711813885)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE LEGAL, UNION OF INDIA(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

44 W.P.(C)-7224/2025 
CM APPL. 32611/2025 

BHUPAL NOBLES P.G. GIRLS COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

ASHOK KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK KUMAR & AYUSH 
ANAND(SSLAWOFFICE44@GMAIL.COM)(9711813885)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE LEGAL, UNION OF INDIA(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

45 W.P.(C)-7225/2025 
CM APPL. 32612/2025 
CM APPL. 32613/2025 

GURU TEG BAHADUR COLLEGE OF EDUCATION  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION AND ORS 
  

RAVI KANT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH & RAVI 
KANT(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871522124)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

46 W.P.(C)-7226/2025 
CM APPL. 32614/2025 

AMARNATH MAHAVIDYALAYA  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

ASHOK KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK KUMAR & AYUSH 
ANAND(SSLAWOFFICE44@GMAIL.COM)(9711813885)(PETITIONER) 
ASHOK KUMAR & AYUSH 
ANAND(SSLAWOFFICE44@GMAIL.COM)(9711813885)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE, NCR, UNION OF INDIA(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, NRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

47 W.P.(C)-7228/2025 
CM APPL. 32617/2025 
CM APPL. 32618/2025 

DR. RADHAKRISHAN T.T. COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION AND ORS 
  

RAVI KANT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH & RAVI 
KANT(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871522124)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(7838681565)(RESPONDENT) 

 

48 W.P.(C)-7245/2025 
CM APPL. 32655/2025 

KISHANGARH GIRLS COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

ASHOK KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK KUMAR & AYUSH 
ANAND(SSLAWOFFICE44@GMAIL.COM)(9711813885)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE LEGAL, UNION OF INDIA(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

49 W.P.(C)-7246/2025 
CM APPL. 32656/2025 

KESHAV MAHAVIDHYALAYA  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

CHANDRASHEKHAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHANDRASHEKHAR SINGH(ADVCS.SINGH27@GMAIL.COM)(9711813885)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE LEGAL, UNION OF INDIA(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

50 W.P.(C)-7247/2025 
CM APPL. 32657/2025 

GYANDEEP DEGREE COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

ASHOK KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
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ASHOK KUMAR & AYUSH 
ANAND(SSLAWOFFICE44@GMAIL.COM)(9711813885)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE LEGAL, UNION OF INDIA(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, NRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

51 W.P.(C)-7251/2025 
CM APPL. 32663/2025 

AADARSH SHIKSHA MAHAVIDYALAYA  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION AND ORS 
  

RAVI KANT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH & RAVI 
KANT(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871522124)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE LEGAL, AKHIL , UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(7838681565)(RESPONDENT) 

 

52 W.P.(C)-7252/2025 
CM APPL. 32664/2025 

RCI COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

CHANDRASHEKHAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHANDRASHEKHAR SINGH(ADVCS.SINGH27@GMAIL.COM)(9711813885)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE LEGAL, UNION OF INDIA(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

53 W.P.(C)-7253/2025 
CM APPL. 32665/2025 
CM APPL. 32666/2025 

SHAHEED BHAGAT SINGH COLLEGE OF 
EDUCATION  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION AND ORS 
  

RAVI KANT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH & RAVI 
KANT(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871522124)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE LEGAL, AKHIL , UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

54 W.P.(C)-7259/2025 
CM APPL. 32773/2025 

MANIKYALAL VERMA SHRAMJEEVI GIRLS 
COLLEGE, DABOK  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

ASHOK KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK KUMAR & AYUSH 
ANAND(SSLAWOFFICE44@GMAIL.COM)(9711813885)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE LEGAL, UNION OF INDIA(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

55 W.P.(C)-7260/2025 
CM APPL. 32774/2025 
CM APPL. 32775/2025 

SRI RAM CHANDRA EDUCATIONAL TRUST  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

RAVI SHANKER JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUYASH VYAS & KUMAR 
SAURAV(ADV.SUYASHVYAS@GMAIL.COM)(7470307198)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA (NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RAHUL MADAN, AKHIL, UNION OF INDIA(MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

56 W.P.(C)-7261/2025 
CM APPL. 32776/2025 

JAI PRAKASH MAHAVIDYALAYA  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

ASHOK KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK KUMAR & AYUSH 
ANAND(SSLAWOFFICE44@GMAIL.COM)(9711813885)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE LEGAL, UNION OF INDIA(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
RAHUL MADAN, AKHIL(MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

57 W.P.(C)-7262/2025 
CM APPL. 32777/2025 

DHARIKSHAN SHANTI MEERA SIDHNATH 
DEGREE MAHAVIDYALAYA  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION AND ORS 
  

RAVI KANT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH & RAVI 
KANT(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871522124)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(7838681565)(RESPONDENT) 

 

58 W.P.(C)-7271/2025 
CM APPL. 32791/2025 

KISHANGARH P.G. COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

ASHOK KUMAR  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK KUMAR & AYUSH 
ANAND(SSLAWOFFICE44@GMAIL.COM)(9711813885)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE LEGAL, UNION OF INDIA(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1142492525)(RESPONDENT) 
RAHUL MADAN, AKHIL, NCTE(MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, NCR@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

59 W.P.(C)-7423/2025 
CM APPL. 33261/2025 
CM APPL. 33262/2025 

BABA MASTNATH UNIVERSITY  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, 
NCR@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

60 W.P.(C)-7424/2025 
CM APPL. 33265/2025 
CM APPL. 33266/2025 

SHRI KAUSHAL DAS UNIVERSITY  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-
INDIS.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

61 W.P.(C)-7527/2025 
CM APPL. 33616/2025 

RAM NAGINA SHIKSHAK PRASHIKSHAN 
MAHAVIDYALAYA  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

DACCHITA SHAHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DACCHITA SHAHI(CONTACT@REVERALEGAL.COM)(8076898893)(PETITIONER) 
MRINALINI SEN, UNION OF INDIA,NCTE(MRINALINISGUPTA@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, MAIL@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA(NRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, 
NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

62 W.P.(C)-7530/2025 
CM APPL. 33619/2025 

SARVODAY MAHILA DEGREE COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

DACCHITA SHAHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DACCHITA SHAHI(CONTACT@REVERALEGAL.COM)(8076898893)(PETITIONER) 
MRINIALINI S GUPTA , UNION OF INDIA, NCTE 
LEGAL(MRINALINISGUPTA@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, MAIL@NCTE-
INDIA.ORG)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE(NRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA (NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

63 W.P.(C)-7532/2025 
CM APPL. 33621/2025 

ATMA PRAKASH ADARSH MAHAVIDYALAYA  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

DACCHITA SHAHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DACCHITA SHAHI(CONTACT@REVERALEGAL.COM)(8076898893)(PETITIONER) 
MRINALINI SEN, UNION OF INDIA,NCTE(MRINALINISGUPTA@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, MAIL@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA(NRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, 
NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

64 W.P.(C)-7533/2025 
CM APPL. 33622/2025 

GAUTAM BUDDHA P.G. COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

DACCHITA SHAHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DACCHITA SHAHI(CONTACT@REVERALEGAL.COM)(8076898893)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE, NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA(NRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, 
NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MRINALINI SEN, UNION OF INDIA,NCTE(MRINALINISGUPTA@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, MAIL@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

65 W.P.(C)-7535/2025 
CM APPL. 33624/2025 

JAINATH MEMORIAL MAHAVIDYALAYA  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

DACCHITA SHAHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DACCHITA SHAHI(CONTACT@REVERALEGAL.COM)(8076898893)(PETITIONER) 
MRINALINI SEN, UNION OF INDIA,NCTE(MRINALINISGUPTA@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, MAIL@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA(NRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, 
NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
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66 W.P.(C)-7537/2025 
CM APPL. 33626/2025 

BHAGWAN ADARSH MAHAVIDYALAYA  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

DACCHITA SHAHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DACCHITA SHAHI(CONTACT@REVERALEGAL.COM)(8076898893)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE, NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA(NRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, 
NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MRINALINI SEN, UNION OF INDIA,NCTE(MRINALINISGUPTA@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, MAIL@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

67 W.P.(C)-7540/2025 
CM APPL. 33630/2025 

UDAYRAJ SINGH RAMPYARI MAHAVIDYALAYA  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

DACCHITA SHAHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DACCHITA SHAHI(CONTACT@REVERALEGAL.COM)(8076898893)(PETITIONER) 
MRINALINI SEN, UNION OF INDIA,NCTE(MRINALINISGUPTA@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, MAIL@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA(NRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, 
NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

68 W.P.(C)-7549/2025 
CM APPL. 33644/2025 

RAM BARAN SINGH MAHAVIDYALAYA  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

DACCHITA SHAHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DACCHITA SHAHI(CONTACT@REVERALEGAL.COM)(8076898893)(PETITIONER) 
MRINALINI SEN, UNION OF INDIA,NCTE(MRINALINISGUPTA@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, MAIL@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA(NRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, 
NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

69 W.P.(C)-7550/2025 
CM APPL. 33648/2025 

BABA SAHAB DR. BHIMRAO AMBEDKAR 
MAHAVIDYALAYA  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

DACCHITA SHAHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DACCHITA SHAHI(CONTACT@REVERALEGAL.COM)(8076898893)(PETITIONER) 
MRINALINI SEN, UNION OF INDIA,NCTE(MRINALINISGUPTA@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, MAIL@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA(NRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, 
NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

70 W.P.(C)-7563/2025 
CM APPL. 33778/2025 

MAA PREMA MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

DACCHITA SHAHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DACCHITA SHAHI(CONTACT@REVERALEGAL.COM)(8076898893)(PETITIONER) 
MRINALINI SEN, UNION OF INDIA(MRINALINISGUPTA@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA(NRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, 
NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

71 W.P.(C)-7564/2025 
CM APPL. 33779/2025 

DEV INDRAWATI MAHAVIDYALAYA  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

DACCHITA SHAHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DACCHITA SHAHI(CONTACT@REVERALEGAL.COM)(8076898893)(PETITIONER) 
MRINALINI SEN, UNION OF INDIA(MRINALINISGUPTA@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA(NRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, 
NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

72 W.P.(C)-7565/2025 
CM APPL. 33780/2025 

BHAGIRATHI MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

DACCHITA SHAHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DACCHITA SHAHI(CONTACT@REVERALEGAL.COM)(8076898893)(PETITIONER) 
MRINALINI SEN, UNION OF INDIA,NCTE(MRINALINISGUPTA@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, MAIL@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA (NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA(NRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, 
NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

73 W.P.(C)-7566/2025 NEELKANT GIRLS COLLEGE OF EDUCATION  DACCHITA SHAHI  
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CM APPL. 33781/2025 V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DACCHITA SHAHI(CONTACT@REVERALEGAL.COM)(8076898893)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE, NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA(NRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, 
NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MRINALINI SEN, UNION OF INDIA(MRINALINISGUPTA@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

74 W.P.(C)-7567/2025 
CM APPL. 33782/2025 

GAYA PRASAD DWIVEDI MAHAVIDYALAYA  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

DACCHITA SHAHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DACCHITA SHAHI(CONTACT@REVERALEGAL.COM)(8076898893)(PETITIONER) 
MRINALINI SEN, UNION OF INDIA,NCTE(MRINALINISGUPTA@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, MAIL@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA(NRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, 
NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

75 W.P.(C)-7568/2025 
CM APPL. 33783/2025 

RAM DEV JANTA MAHAVIDYALAY  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

DACCHITA SHAHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DACCHITA SHAHI(CONTACT@REVERALEGAL.COM)(8076898893)(PETITIONER) 
MRINALINI SEN, UNION OF INDIA,NCTE(MRINALINISGUPTA@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, MAIL@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA(NRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, 
NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

76 W.P.(C)-7587/2025 
CM APPL. 33908/2025 

LUCKNOW PUBLIC COLLEGE OF PROFESSIONAL 
STUDIES  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

DACCHITA SHAHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DACCHITA SHAHI(CONTACT@REVERALEGAL.COM)(8076898893)(PETITIONER) 
MRINALINI SEN, UNION OF INDIA,NCTE(MRINALINISGUPTA@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, MAIL@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA(NRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, 
NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

77 W.P.(C)-7588/2025 
CM APPL. 33909/2025 

RAM NAGINA VINDHYA MAHAVIDYALAYA  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

DACCHITA SHAHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DACCHITA SHAHI(CONTACT@REVERALEGAL.COM)(8076898893)(PETITIONER) 
MRINALINI SEN, UNION OF INDIA,NCTE(MRINALINISGUPTA@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, MAIL@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA(NRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, 
NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

78 W.P.(C)-7589/2025 
CM APPL. 33910/2025 

BPN OF INSTITUTION  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

DACCHITA SHAHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DACCHITA SHAHI(CONTACT@REVERALEGAL.COM)(8076898893)(PETITIONER) 
MRINALINI SEN, UNION OF INDIA,NCTE(MRINALINISGUPTA@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, MAIL@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA(NRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, 
NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

79 W.P.(C)-7590/2025 
CM APPL. 33911/2025 

YASHODA MAHAVIDYALAYA  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

DACCHITA SHAHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DACCHITA SHAHI(CONTACT@REVERALEGAL.COM)(8076898893)(PETITIONER) 
MRINALINI SEN, UNION OF INDIA,NCTE(MRINALINISGUPTA@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, MAIL@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA(NRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, 
NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

80 W.P.(C)-7591/2025 
CM APPL. 33912/2025 

BABU MAHIPATI SINGH MAHAVIDYALAYA  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

DACCHITA SHAHI  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DACCHITA SHAHI(CONTACT@REVERALEGAL.COM)(8076898893)(PETITIONER) 
MRINALINI SEN, UNION OF INDIA,NCTE(MRINALINISGUPTA@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, MAIL@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA(NRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, 
NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

81 W.P.(C)-7592/2025 
CM APPL. 33915/2025 

DR. ASHOK KUMAR SMARAK P.G. COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

DACCHITA SHAHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DACCHITA SHAHI(CONTACT@REVERALEGAL.COM)(8076898893)(PETITIONER) 
MRINALINI SEN, UNION OF INDIA,NCTE(MRINALINISGUPTA@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, MAIL@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA(NRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, 
NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

82 W.P.(C)-7593/2025 
CM APPL. 33916/2025 

LORD BUDDHA P.G. COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

DACCHITA SHAHI, PIYUSH BERIWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DACCHITA SHAHI(CONTACT@REVERALEGAL.COM)(8076898893)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE, NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA(NRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, 
NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MRINALINI SEN, UNION OF INDIA,NCTE(MRINALINISGUPTA@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, MAIL@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
PIYUSH BERIWAL(BERIWAL.LAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(9910396352)(RESPONDENT) 

 

83 W.P.(C)-7594/2025 
CM APPL. 33917/2025 

SUDHAKAR SINGH FOUNDATION 
MAHAVIDYALAYA  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

DACCHITA SHAHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DACCHITA SHAHI(CONTACT@REVERALEGAL.COM)(8076898893)(PETITIONER) 
MRINALINI SEN, UNION OF INDIA,NCTE(MRINALINISGUPTA@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, MAIL@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA(NRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, 
NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

84 W.P.(C)-7596/2025 
CM APPL. 33920/2025 

MOHAN MEMORIAL PRAYAG 
MAHAVIDYALAYA  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

DACCHITA SHAHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DACCHITA SHAHI(CONTACT@REVERALEGAL.COM)(8076898893)(PETITIONER) 
MRINALINI SEN, UNION OF INDIA,NCTE(MRINALINISGUPTA@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, MAIL@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA(NRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, 
NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

85 W.P.(C)-7599/2025 
CM APPL. 33924/2025 

SKS COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION AND ORS 
  

RAVI KANT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH & RAVI 
KANT(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871522124)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

86 W.P.(C)-7602/2025 
CM APPL. 33932/2025 

KUNWAR SINGH EVENING DEGREE COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION AND ORS 
  

RAVI KANT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH & RAVI 
KANT(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871522124)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

87 W.P.(C)-7651/2025 
CM APPL. 34094/2025 
CM APPL. 34095/2025 
CM APPL. 34096/2025 

DHAMPUR DEGREE COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

RISHABH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHABH KUMAR AND 
ASSOCIATES(ADV.RISHABH31@GMAIL.COM)(9582099257)(PETITIONER) 
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UNION OF INDIA, NCTE(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, 
NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
JASWINDER PHULL(JASWINDER.PHULL@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

88 W.P.(C)-7652/2025 
CM APPL. 34097/2025 

PUSHPA KHARWAR MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

DACCHITA SHAHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DACCHITA SHAHI(CONTACT@REVERALEGAL.COM)(8076898893)(PETITIONER) 
MRINALINI SEN, UNION OF INDIA,NCTE(MRINALINISGUPTA@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, MAIL@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA(NRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, 
NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

89 W.P.(C)-7756/2025 
CM APPL. 34358/2025 
CM APPL. 34359/2025 

VIRATRA MAHAVIDYALYA  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUNAL JAIMAN & GAURAV(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA , RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE(NRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

90 W.P.(C)-7758/2025 
CM APPL. 34364/2025 
CM APPL. 34365/2025 

OM STERLING GLOBAL UNIVERSITY  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, 
NRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

91 W.P.(C)-7761/2025 
CM APPL. 34369/2025 
CM APPL. 34370/2025 

R K VIGYAN P G MAHAVIDHYALYA  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUNAL JAIMAN & GAURAV(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA , RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

92 W.P.(C)-7762/2025 
CM APPL. 34371/2025 
CM APPL. 34372/2025 

JAN KALYAN AVM VIKAS SANSTHAN   
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
AKHILESH SRIVASTA, NCTE(AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-
INDIA.ORG, NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, UOI(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NARESH KAUSHIK, AKSHAY CHANDRA, RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHL@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

93 W.P.(C)-7765/2025 
CM APPL. 34376/2025 
CM APPL. 34377/2025 

JAI MINESH ADIVASI UNIVERSITY,  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH KAUSHIK, AKSHAY CHANDRA, RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHL@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AKHILESH SRIVASTA, NCTE(AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-
INDIA.ORG, NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, UOI(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

94 W.P.(C)-7769/2025 
CM APPL. 34384/2025 
CM APPL. 34385/2025 

TAGORE MAHAVIDHYALYA  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUNAL JAIMAN & GAURAV(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA , RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
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MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

95 W.P.(C)-7772/2025 
CM APPL. 34392/2025 
CM APPL. 34393/2025 

PRABHA DEVI MEMORIAL SHODH EVAM 
SHIKSHAN SANSTHAN   
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA , RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

96 W.P.(C)-7776/2025 
CM APPL. 34401/2025 
CM APPL. 34402/2025 

K. S. MEMORIAL SIKSHAN SANSTHAN COLLEGE 
OF EDUCATION  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUNAL JAIMAN & GAURAV(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA , RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

97 W.P.(C)-7780/2025 
CM APPL. 34408/2025 
CM APPL. 34409/2025 

DATTAKALA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA , RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

98 W.P.(C)-7784/2025 
CM APPL. 34417/2025 

M.B. KHALSA INSTITUTION OF EDUCATION  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION AND ORS 
  

RAVI KANT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH & RAVI 
KANT(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871522124)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

99 W.P.(C)-7785/2025 
CM APPL. 34418/2025 
CM APPL. 34419/2025 

I.E.S. UNIVERSITY  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA , RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

100 W.P.(C)-7786/2025 
CM APPL. 34420/2025 
CM APPL. 34421/2025 

SONKAR COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA , RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
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NCTE(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
101 W.P.(C)-7787/2025 

CM APPL. 34422/2025 
CM APPL. 34423/2025 

AADESH MAHAVIDHYALYA  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA , RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

102 W.P.(C)-7790/2025 
CM APPL. 34427/2025 
CM APPL. 34428/2025 

VIVEK VIDHYA NIKETAN SHIKSHA SAMITI  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH KAUSHIK, AKSHAY CHANDRA, RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHL@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AKHILESH SRIVASTA, NCTE(AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-
INDIA.ORG, NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

103 W.P.(C)-7791/2025 
CM APPL. 34429/2025 
CM APPL. 34430/2025 

RANA ROYALS GIRLS COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUNAL JAIMAN & GAURAV(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
KUNAL JAIMAN & GAURAV(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA , RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

104 W.P.(C)-7793/2025 
CM APPL. 34431/2025 

MAA SARASWATI DEGREE COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

DACCHITA SHAHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DACCHITA SHAHI(CONTACT@REVERALEGAL.COM)(8076898893)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE, UOI(NRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, MAIL@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MRINALINI SEN GUPTA(MRINALINISGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

105 W.P.(C)-7796/2025 
CM APPL. 34433/2025 

KMCT ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION AND ORS 
  

RAVI KANT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH & RAVI 
KANT(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871522124)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA , RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

106 W.P.(C)-7801/2025 
CM APPL. 34441/2025 
CM APPL. 34442/2025 

SMT. SHANTABEN R. HERMA BED COLLEGE   
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

107 W.P.(C)-7802/2025 
CM APPL. 34443/2025 
CM APPL. 34444/2025 

MURLI SINGH YADAV MEMORIAL 
MAHAVIDHYALYA   
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH KAUSHIK, AKSHAY CHANDRA, RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHL@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
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NCTE, UOI(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AKHILESH SRIVASTA, NCTE(AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-
INDIA.ORG, NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

108 W.P.(C)-7804/2025 
CM APPL. 34447/2025 
CM APPL. 34448/2025 

HANS COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUNAL JAIMAN & GAURAV(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA , RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

109 W.P.(C)-7805/2025 
CM APPL. 34449/2025 
CM APPL. 34450/2025 

VIVEKANAND MAHAVIDYALYA  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUNAL JAIMAN, GAURAV 
ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH KAUSHIK, AKSHAY CHANDRA, RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHL@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AKHILESH SRIVASTA, NCTE(AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-
INDIA.ORG, NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, UOI(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

110 W.P.(C)-7806/2025 
CM APPL. 34451/2025 
CM APPL. 34452/2025 

LAKSHYA MAHAVIDYALYA  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUNAL JAIMAN & GAURAV(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA , RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

111 W.P.(C)-7807/2025 
CM APPL. 34453/2025 
CM APPL. 34454/2025 

SHRI RAM COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUNAL JAIMAN & GAURAV(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA , RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

112 W.P.(C)-7808/2025 
CM APPL. 34455/2025 
CM APPL. 34456/2025 

RUHI CHOUDHARY COLLEGE   
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA , RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

113 W.P.(C)-7810/2025 
CM APPL. 34458/2025 
CM APPL. 34459/2025 

KESARI COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUNAL JAIMAN, GAURAV 
ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH KAUSHIK, AKSHAY CHANDRA, RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHL@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AKHILESH SRIVASTA, NCTE(AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-
INDIA.ORG, NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, UOI(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

114 W.P.(C)-7812/2025 JAI DURGA EDUCATIONAL AND WELFARE GAURAV ARORA  
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CM APPL. 34461/2025 
CM APPL. 34462/2025 

SOCIETY  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA , RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

115 W.P.(C)-7813/2025 
CM APPL. 34463/2025 
CM APPL. 34464/2025 

INSTITUTE OF PROGRESSIVE PEOPLES SAMITI  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NARESH KAUSHIK, AKSHAY CHANDRA, RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHL@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AKHILESH SRIVASTA, NCTE(AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-
INDIA.ORG, NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, UOI(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

116 W.P.(C)-7814/2025 
CM APPL. 34465/2025 
CM APPL. 34466/2025 

AMBIKA COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA , RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

117 W.P.(C)-7816/2025 
CM APPL. 34470/2025 

ARYAKUL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

DACCHITA SHAHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DACCHITA SHAHI(CONTACT@REVERALEGAL.COM)(8076898893)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA , RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

118 W.P.(C)-7817/2025 
CM APPL. 34471/2025 
CM APPL. 34472/2025 

ALPHA COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA , RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

119 W.P.(C)-7818/2025 
CM APPL. 34473/2025 
CM APPL. 34474/2025 

CITY PUBLIC COLLEGE OF EDUCATION  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
KUNAL(JAIMANKUNAL@GMAIL.COM, NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-
INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA , RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

120 W.P.(C)-7819/2025 
CM APPL. 34475/2025 
CM APPL. 34476/2025 

R.A.B. COLLEGE   
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, KUNAL(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, 
JAIMANKUNAL@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

121 W.P.(C)-7821/2025 
CM APPL. 34479/2025 
CM APPL. 34480/2025 

RAJDEEP SMARAK SAMITI  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA , RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

122 W.P.(C)-7823/2025 
CM APPL. 34484/2025 

MALTI MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

DACCHITA SHAHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DACCHITA SHAHI(CONTACT@REVERALEGAL.COM)(8076898893)(PETITIONER) 
DACCHITA SHAHI(CONTACT@REVERALEGAL.COM)(8076898893)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE, NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA(NRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, 
NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, AKSHAT SINGH(NRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, 
AKASHATSINGH@OUTLOOK.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA (NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MRINALINI SEN, UNION OF INDIA,NCTE(MRINALINISGUPTA@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, MAIL@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
MRINALINI SEN, UNION OF INDIA,NCTE(MRINALINISGUPTA@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, MAIL@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

123 W.P.(C)-7824/2025 
CM APPL. 34485/2025 
CM APPL. 34486/2025 

CH MANIRAM COLLEGE OF HIGHER 
EDUCATION  
V/s  NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA , RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE(NRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, 
NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

124 W.P.(C)-7825/2025 
CM APPL. 34487/2025 

APEX UNIVERSITY  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

ASHOK KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK KUMAR & AYUSH 
ANAND(SSLAWOFFICE44@GMAIL.COM)(9711813885)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, RAHUL MADAN(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

125 W.P.(C)-7829/2025 
CM APPL. 34493/2025 

SAINTGITS COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION AND ORS 
  

RAVI KANT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH & RAVI 
KANT(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871522124)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA , RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

126 W.P.(C)-7833/2025 
CM APPL. 34500/2025 
CM APPL. 34501/2025 

G.S. JANGID MEMORIAL EDUCATION SOCIETY   
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE, AKHIL(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, UNION OF INDIA(WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

127 W.P.(C)-7837/2025 
CM APPL. 34519/2025 
CM APPL. 34520/2025 

GAJADHAR GURUKUL NANHKUDAS 
MAHAVIDYALAYA   
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH KAUSHIK, AKASHAY CHANDRA, RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE(NRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

128 W.P.(C)-7849/2025 
CM APPL. 34553/2025 
CM APPL. 34554/2025 

SHREE RAGHUKUL MAHAVIDHALAYA  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

SUMIT KISHORE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMIT KISHORE(SUMITKISHORE.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9958427437)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE, UOI(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, LEGAL@NCTE-
INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

129 W.P.(C)-7851/2025 
CM APPL. 34655/2025 
CM APPL. 34656/2025 

KALYAN POST GRADUATE COLLEGE   
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA , RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

130 W.P.(C)-7852/2025 
CM APPL. 34657/2025 

APEX COLLEGE FOR GIRLS  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

ASHOK KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK KUMAR & AYUSH 
ANAND(SSLAWOFFICE44@GMAIL.COM)(9711813885)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, UNION OF INDIA(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, UNION OF INDIA(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

131 W.P.(C)-7854/2025 
CM APPL. 34666/2025 
CM APPL. 34667/2025 

DR. BHIM RAO AMBEDKAR MAHAVIDYALAYA  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA , RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

132 W.P.(C)-7860/2025 
CM APPL. 34739/2025 

OXFORD INTERNATIONAL COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION AND ORS 
  

RAVI KANT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH & RAVI 
KANT(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871522124)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

133 W.P.(C)-7861/2025 
CM APPL. 34740/2025 
CM APPL. 34741/2025 

SOUTH POINT DEGREE COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 

GAURAV ARORA  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA , RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

134 W.P.(C)-7862/2025 
CM APPL. 34742/2025 
CM APPL. 34743/2025 

BASIC P.G. COLLEGE   
V/s  NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA , RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(11)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

135 W.P.(C)-7863/2025 
CM APPL. 34744/2025 

RAJA DEVI DEGREE COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION AND ORS 
  

RAVI KANT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH & RAVI 
KANT(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871522124)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

136 W.P.(C)-7864/2025 
CM APPL. 34745/2025 
CM APPL. 34746/2025 

SHRI DURGADAN MEMORIAL COLLEGE   
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA , RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

137 W.P.(C)-7865/2025 
CM APPL. 34753/2025 
CM APPL. 34754/2025 

VEDIK KANYA P. G. COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA , RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

138 W.P.(C)-7866/2025 
CM APPL. 34757/2025 
CM APPL. 34758/2025 

JAIN COLLEGE   
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA , RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

139 W.P.(C)-7869/2025 
CM APPL. 34763/2025 
CM APPL. 34764/2025 

DAKSH MAHAVIDYALYA  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUNAL JAIMAN & GAURAV(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA , RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

140 W.P.(C)-7886/2025 SHRI KRISHAN MAHAVIDHYALAYA  ASHOK KUMAR  
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CM APPL. 34794/2025 V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK KUMAR & AYUSH 
ANAND(SSLAWOFFICE44@GMAIL.COM)(9711813885)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
RAHUL MADAN, NCTE LEGAL(MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM, 
NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

141 W.P.(C)-7889/2025 
CM APPL. 34815/2025 
CM APPL. 34816/2025 

SHRI RAM GOPAL MAHAVIDHYALAYA  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

SUMIT KISHORE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMIT KISHORE(SUMITKISHORE.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9958427437)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE, UNION OF INDIA(LEGAL@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE (RESPONDENT 1 & 2)()(7838681565)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA,(RESPONDENT3 )()(9810246300)(RESPONDENT) 

 

142 W.P.(C)-8018/2025 
CM APPL. 35198/2025 
CM APPL. 35199/2025 

INDRAPRASTHA MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH KAUSHIK, AKSHAY CHANDRA, RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHL@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AKHILESH SRIVASTA, NCTE(AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-
INDIA.ORG, NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, UOI(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

143 W.P.(C)-8019/2025 
CM APPL. 35200/2025 
CM APPL. 35201/2025 

BHAGWAN DAS LEELAVATI COLLEGE   
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

SUMIT KISHORE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMIT KISHORE(SUMITKISHORE.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9958427437)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE, UNION OF INDIA(LEGAL@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

144 W.P.(C)-8020/2025 
CM APPL. 35202/2025 
CM APPL. 35203/2025 

RAMESH CHAND SHARMA MEMORIAL 
MAHAVIDYALAYA  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

SUMIT KISHORE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMIT KISHORE(SUMITKISHORE.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9958427437)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE, UNION OF INDIA(LEGAL@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

145 W.P.(C)-8021/2025 
CM APPL. 35204/2025 

SWAMI VIVEKANAND COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION AND ORS 
  

RAVI KANT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH & RAVI 
KANT(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871522124)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE,UOI, AKHIL(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

146 W.P.(C)-8022/2025 
CM APPL. 35205/2025 
CM APPL. 35206/2025 

K.S. COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH KAUSHIK, AKSHAY CHANDRA, RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHL@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AKHILESH SRIVASTA, NCTE(AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-
INDIA.ORG, NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, UOI(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

147 W.P.(C)-8025/2025 
CM APPL. 35211/2025 
CM APPL. 35212/2025 

RADHA KRISHNA COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
AKHILESH SRIVASTA, NCTE(AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-
INDIA.ORG, NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NARESH KAUSHIK, AKSHAY CHANDRA, RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHL@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
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ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, UOI(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

148 W.P.(C)-8029/2025 
CM APPL. 35219/2025 
CM APPL. 35220/2025 

BRIGHT MOON GIRLS PG COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA , RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

149 W.P.(C)-8030/2025 
CM APPL. 35228/2025 

INDIRA GANDHI MEMORIAL P.G COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

ASHOK KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK KUMAR & AYUSH 
ANAND(SSLAWOFFICE44@GMAIL.COM)(9711813885)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, RAHUL MADAN(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

150 W.P.(C)-8031/2025 
CM APPL. 35229/2025 

KPS COLLEGE OF HIGHER EDUCATION  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION AND ORS 
  

RAVI KANT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH & RAVI 
KANT(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871522124)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

151 W.P.(C)-8086/2025 
CM APPL. 35367/2025 
CM APPL. 35368/2025 

AARADHANA SHIKSHAN SANSTHAN  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA , RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

152 W.P.(C)-8087/2025 
CM APPL. 35372/2025 

PURVANCHAL DEGREE COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION AND ORS 
  

RAVI KANT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH & RAVI 
KANT(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871522124)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE LEGAL, AKHIL , UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

153 W.P.(C)-8089/2025 
CM APPL. 35379/2025 
CM APPL. 35380/2025 

KANHA DEGREE COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA , RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

154 W.P.(C)-8097/2025 
CM APPL. 35404/2025 

INDORE INTERNATIONAL COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION AND ORS 
  

RAVI KANT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH & RAVI 
KANT(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871522124)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE LEGAL, AKHIL , UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

155 W.P.(C)-8140/2025 MPSM COLLEGE OF EDUCATION  GAURAV ARORA  
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CM APPL. 35521/2025 
CM APPL. 35522/2025 

V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA , RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

156 W.P.(C)-8146/2025 
CM APPL. 35610/2025 

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION, MAHARISHI 
ARVIND UNIVERSITY  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION AND ORS 
  

RAVI KANT, PIYUSH BERIWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH & RAVI 
KANT(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871522124)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE,UOI, AKHIL(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PIYUSH BERIWAL(BERIWAL.LAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(9910396352)(RESPONDENT) 

 

157 W.P.(C)-8147/2025 
CM APPL. 35641/2025 
CM APPL. 35642/2025 

NARAYANAN COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH KAUSHIK, AKSHAY CHANDRA, RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHL@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AKHILESH SRIVASTA, NCTE(AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-
INDIA.ORG, NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, UOI(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

158 W.P.(C)-8148/2025 
CM APPL. 35643/2025 
CM APPL. 35644/2025 

SIDDHI VINAYAKA COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA , RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

159 W.P.(C)-8150/2025 
CM APPL. 35649/2025 

BHARTIYA PRASHIKSHAN SANSTHAN  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION AND ORS 
  

RAVI KANT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH & RAVI 
KANT(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871522124)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE LEGAL, AKHIL , UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

160 W.P.(C)-8151/2025 
CM APPL. 35650/2025 
CM APPL. 35651/2025 

SHRI DHEER SINGH COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH KAUSHIK, AKSHAY CHANDRA, RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHL@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AKHILESH SRIVASTA, NCTE(AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-
INDIA.ORG, NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, UOI(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

161 W.P.(C)-8152/2025 
CM APPL. 35652/2025 
CM APPL. 35653/2025 

ASTHA MAHAVIDYALAYA  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA , RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
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NCTE(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
162 W.P.(C)-8153/2025 

CM APPL. 35654/2025 
CM APPL. 35655/2025 

PT. DEENDAYAL MAHAVIDYALAYA  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA , RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

163 W.P.(C)-8155/2025 
CM APPL. 35659/2025 
CM APPL. 35660/2025 

RAMSHREE MAHAVIDYALAYA  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA , RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

164 W.P.(C)-8156/2025 
CM APPL. 35661/2025 
CM APPL. 35662/2025 

BABY HAPPY MODERN SHIKSHA SAMITI  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH KAUSHIK, AKSHAY CHANDRA, RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHL@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, UOI(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AKHILESH SRIVASTA, NCTE(AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-
INDIA.ORG, NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

165 W.P.(C)-8157/2025 
CM APPL. 35664/2025 

SANSKAR MAHAVIDYALAYA  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION AND ORS 
  

RAVI KANT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH & RAVI 
KANT(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871522124)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

166 W.P.(C)-8159/2025 
CM APPL. 35668/2025 
CM APPL. 35669/2025 

SHREE GANESH EDUCATION, SOCIAL AMP 
ENVIRONMENT  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA , RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

167 W.P.(C)-8160/2025 
CM APPL. 35670/2025 
CM APPL. 35671/2025 

JANKI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH KAUSHIK, AKSHAY CHANDRA, RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHL@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AKHILESH SRIVASTA, NCTE'(AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-
INDIA.ORG, NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, UOI(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

168 W.P.(C)-8161/2025 
CM APPL. 35673/2025 
CM APPL. 35674/2025 

DAIPURIA MAHAVIDHYALAYA  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH KAUSHIK, AKSHAY CHANDRA, RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHL@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
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MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AKHILESH SRIVASTA, NCTE(AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-
INDIA.ORG, NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, UOI(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

169 W.P.(C)-8168/2025 
CM APPL. 35686/2025 
CM APPL. 35687/2025 

SANTOSH MAHAVIDHYALAYA  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA , RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

170 W.P.(C)-8169/2025 
CM APPL. 35688/2025 
CM APPL. 35689/2025 

RAWATSAR COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH KAUSHIK, AKSHAY CHANDRA, RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHL@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, UOI(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AKHILESH SRIVASTA, NCTE(AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-
INDIA.ORG, NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

171 W.P.(C)-8171/2025 
CM APPL. 35691/2025 
CM APPL. 35692/2025 

SHRI TAIJAL SHIKSHAN SANSTHAN GIRLS 
COLLEG  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH KAUSHIK, AKSHAY CHANDRA, RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHL@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AKHILESH SRIVASTA, NCTE(AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-
INDIA.ORG, NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, UOI(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

172 W.P.(C)-8173/2025 
CM APPL. 35695/2025 

SHIV MAHAVIDYALAYA  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION AND ORS 
  

RAVI KANT, PIYUSH BERIWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH & RAVI 
KANT(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871522124)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
PIYUSH BERIWAL(BERIWAL.LAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(9910396352)(RESPONDENT) 

 

173 W.P.(C)-8197/2025 
CM APPL. 35885/2025 
CM APPL. 35886/2025 

MJD CHARITABLE TRUST  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA , RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

174 W.P.(C)-8219/2025 
CM APPL. 35957/2025 
CM APPL. 35958/2025 

PUBLIC MAHILA SAHAR DEGREE COLLEGE AND 
ORS  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION AND ORS 
  

GHANSHYAM SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GHANSHAYM SINGH , CHANDRESH PRATAP 
YADAV(CHANDRESH.KY@GMAIL.COM)(9540670100)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

175 W.P.(C)-8241/2025 
CM APPL. 35999/2025 

LORD BUDDHA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
AND SCIENCE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION AND ORS 
  

RAVI KANT, PIYUSH BERIWAL  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH & RAVI 
KANT(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9717108851)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AKHIL(AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PIYUSH BERIWAL(BERIWAL.LAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(9910396352)(RESPONDENT) 

 

176 W.P.(C)-8271/2025 
CM APPL. 36057/2025 
CM APPL. 36058/2025 

MOHARI DEVI MADHAV PG COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV()(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH(RANESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MADAN(MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

177 W.P.(C)-8272/2025 
CM APPL. 36059/2025 

ST. AGASTYA COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION AND ORS 
  

RAVI KANT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH & RAVI 
KANT(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9717108851)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AKHIL(AKHILSRIVASTEVALLB@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

178 W.P.(C)-8273/2025 
CM APPL. 36060/2025 
CM APPL. 36061/2025 

SHREE GOVIND SHIKSHA SAMITI  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH KAUSHIK, AKSHAY CHANDRA, RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHL@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AKHILESH SRIVASTA, NCTE(AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-
INDIA.ORG, NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, UOI(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

179 W.P.(C)-8371/2025 
CM APPL. 36467/2025 

BR MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

BINISA MOHANTY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BINISA MOHANTY & DIVYANK 
RANA(MOHANTYBINISA@GMAIL.COM)(9999176557)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

180 W.P.(C)-8373/2025 
CM APPL. 36474/2025 
CM APPL. 36475/2025 

SHRI TAIJAL SHIKSHAN SANSTHAN GIRLS 
COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA , RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

181 W.P.(C)-8375/2025 
CM APPL. 36478/2025 
CM APPL. 36479/2025 

SHRI KARANI COLLEGE KAJOI   
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA , RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

182 W.P.(C)-8376/2025 
CM APPL. 36480/2025 
CM APPL. 36481/2025 

CHHATARPATI SHIVAJI TEACHER TRAINING 
COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA , RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
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NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

183 W.P.(C)-8377/2025 
CM APPL. 36482/2025 
CM APPL. 36483/2025 

SHEKHAWATI COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA , RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

184 W.P.(C)-8378/2025 
CM APPL. 36484/2025 
CM APPL. 36485/2025 

PANNADHAY UNIVERSITY,  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
185 W.P.(C)-8379/2025 

CM APPL. 36486/2025 
CM APPL. 36487/2025 

MOHARI DEVI MADHAV PG COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA , RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

186 W.P.(C)-8380/2025 
CM APPL. 36488/2025 

KARM VIDYA MANDIR SHIKSHAN SANSTHAN  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

BINISA MOHANTY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BINISA MOHANTY & DIVYANK 
RANA(MOHANTYBINISA@GMAIL.COM)(9999176557)(PETITIONER) 
MRINALINI SEN, UNION OF INDIA,NCTE(MRINALINISGUPTA@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

187 W.P.(C)-8381/2025 
CM APPL. 36489/2025 
CM APPL. 36490/2025 

NATHURAM INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND 
MANAGEMENT  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA , RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

188 W.P.(C)-8384/2025 
CM APPL. 36496/2025 
CM APPL. 36497/2025 

MAHARAJA COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA , RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

189 W.P.(C)-8385/2025 
CM APPL. 36498/2025 
CM APPL. 36499/2025 

SHRI KARNI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION   
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

GAURAV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV ARORA(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA , RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

190 W.P.(C)-8386/2025 
CM APPL. 36500/2025 

VIJAYDEEP COLLEGE OF EDUCATION  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 

GAURAV ARORA  
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CM APPL. 36501/2025 EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUNAL JAIMAN & GAURAV(ARORA_GAURAV@LIVE.IN)(9953933941)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH, AKSHAY CHANDRA , RAHUL MADAN(NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
ADVOCATEAKSHAYCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM, 
MADANRAHUL8@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE(NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM, WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

191 W.P.(C)-8875/2025 
CM APPL. 37886/2025 

SHARDA SADAN COLLEGE OF EDUCATION  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

ASHOK KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK KUMAR & AYUSH 
ANAND(SSLAWOFFICE44@GMAIL.COM)(9711813885)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

192 W.P.(C)-9557/2025 
CM APPL. 40293/2025 
CM APPL. 40294/2025 

RSM DEGREE COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

RAJNISH KUMAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJNISH KUMAR SINGH(ADVRAJNISH89@GMAIL.COM)(8076855907)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE, AKHIL SRIVASTAVA, UNION OF INDIA(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

193 W.P.(C)-11031/2025 
CM APPL. 45414/2025 

MAHALA TEACHERS TRAINING INSTITUTE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

ASHOK KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK KUMAR, AYUSH 
ANAND(SSLAWOFFICE44@GMAIL.COM)(9711813885)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RUPAL MOHINDER, NCTE(RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM, NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

194 W.P.(C)-11074/2025 AGARWAL SHIKSHAK PRASHIKSHAN 
MAHAVIDYALAYA  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION AND ORS 
  

RAVI KANT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH & RAVI 
KANT(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871522124)(PETITIONER) 
RUPAL MOHINDER, NCTE(RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM, NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
.(WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, MS@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

195 W.P.(C)-11075/2025 SALASAR BALAJI B.ED COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION AND ORS 
  

RAVI KANT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH & RAVI 
KANT(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871522124)(PETITIONER) 
RUPAL MOHINDER, NCTE(RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM, NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
.(WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, MS@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

196 W.P.(C)-11076/2025 AGARWAL GIRLS TT COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION AND ORS 
  

RAVI KANT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH & RAVI 
KANT(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871522124)(PETITIONER) 
RUPAL MOHINDER, NCTE(RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM, NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE(WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, MS@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

197 W.P.(C)-11077/2025 MAHAVEER JAIN VIDHYALAYA SANSTHAN  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION AND ORS 
  

RAVI KANT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH & RAVI 
KANT(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871522124)(PETITIONER) 
RUPAL MOHINDER, NCTE(RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM, NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
.(WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
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198 W.P.(C)-11078/2025 
CM APPL. 45578/2025 

MAHALA TEACHERS TRAINING INSTITUTE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

ASHOK KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK KUMAR, AYUSH 
ANAND(SSLAWOFFICE44@GMAIL.COM)(9711813885)(PETITIONER) 
RUPAL MOHINDER, NCTE(RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM, NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

199 W.P.(C)-11142/2025 BABA NARAYAN DAS MAHILA SHIKSHAK 
PRASHIKSHAN SANSTHAN  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION AND ORS 
  

RAVI KANT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH & RAVI 
KANT(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION (NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

200 W.P.(C)-11146/2025 ARAVALI TEACHER TRAINING COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION AND ORS 
  

RAVI KANT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH & RAVI 
KANT(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871522124)(PETITIONER) 
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION (NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

201 W.P.(C)-11156/2025 SHEKHAWATI TEACHER TRAINING INSTITUTE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION AND ORS 
  

RAVI KANT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH & RAVI 
KANT(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871522124)(PETITIONER) 
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION (NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

202 W.P.(C)-11263/2025 
CM APPL. 46307/2025 

VINAYAK COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

ASHOK KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK KUMAR & AYUSH 
ANAND(SSLAWOFFICE44@GMAIL.COM)(9711813885)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE, RUPAL MOHINDER(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM, 
NRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

203 W.P.(C)-12348/2025 
CM APPL. 50327/2025 

PRINCE ACADEMY OF HIGHER EDUCATION 
KANYA COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

ASHOK KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK KUMAR (SSLAWOFFICE44@GMAIL.COM)(9711813885)(PETITIONER) 
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION 
(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RUPAL MOHINDER(RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

204 W.P.(C)-12350/2025 
CM APPL. 50330/2025 
CM APPL. 50331/2025 

SARASWATI COLLEGE OF TEACHERS TRAINING  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

KESHAV SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHABH KUMAR & 
ASSOCIATES(ADV.RISHAB31@GMAIL.COM)(9582099257)(PETITIONER) 
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION 
(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RUPAL MOHINDER(RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM)(9811151121)(RESPONDENT) 
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION 
(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

205 W.P.(C)-12356/2025 
CM APPL. 50338/2025 

SWAMI KESHWANAND COLLEGE OF ARTS 
SCIENCE AND COMMERCE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

ASHOK KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK KUMAR AND AYUSH 
ANAND(SSLAWOFFICE44@GMAIL.COM)(9711813885)(PETITIONER) 
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION 
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(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RUPAL MOHINDER(RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

206 W.P.(C)-12440/2025 
CM APPL. 50674/2025 

SARVODAYA TEACHER TRAINING COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

KESHAV SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHABH KUMAR & 
ASSOCIATES(ADV.RISHABH31@GMAIL.COM)(9582099257)(PETITIONER) 
RUPAL MOHINDER(RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION (NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKHILSRIVASTAVALLB@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

207 W.P.(C)-12448/2025 
CM APPL. 50684/2025 

SHRI TAIJAL B.A. B.ED. INTEGRATED COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

KESHAV SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHABH KUMAR & 
ASSOCIATES(ADV.RISHABH31@GMAIL.COM)(9582099257)(PETITIONER) 
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION 
(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RUPAL MOHINDER(RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

208 W.P.(C)-12503/2025 
CM APPL. 51012/2025 

SHIV MAHAVIDHYALAY  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

ASHOK KUMAR, PIYUSH BERIWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK KUMAR & AYUSH 
ANAND(SSLAWOFFICE44@GMAIL.COM)(9711813885)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION 
(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PIYUSH BERIWAL(BERIWAL.LAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(9910396352)(RESPONDENT) 

 

209 W.P.(C)-12620/2025 
CM APPL. 51467/2025 
CM APPL. 51468/2025 

BABA NARSINGH DAS PG COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

KESHAV SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHABH KUMAR & 
ASSOCIATES(ADV.RISHABH31@GMAIL.COM)(9582099257)(PETITIONER) 
RUPAL MOHINDER, NCTE(RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM, NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

210 W.P.(C)-12649/2025 
CM APPL. 51640/2025 
CM APPL. 51641/2025 

ADARSH TEACHERS TRAINING COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

KESHAV SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHABH KUMAR & 
ASSOCIATES(ADV.RISHABH31@GMAIL.COM)(9582099257)(PETITIONER) 
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION 
(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RUPAL MOHINDER(RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

211 W.P.(C)-12888/2025 
CM APPL. 52616/2025 
CM APPL. 52617/2025 

SARVODAYA TEACHER TRAINING COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

KESHAV SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHABH KUMAR & 
ASSOCIATES(ADV.RISHABH31@GMAIL.COM)(9582099257)(PETITIONER) 
RUPAL MOHINDER(RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION 
(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

212 W.P.(C)-12889/2025 
CM APPL. 52618/2025 
CM APPL. 52619/2025 

ROHET COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

KESHAV SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHABH KUMAR & 
ASSOCIATES(ADV.RISHABH31@GMAIL.COM)(9582099257)(PETITIONER) 
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION 
(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

213 W.P.(C)-12891/2025 
CM APPL. 52636/2025 
CM APPL. 52637/2025 

DEEP INTERNATIONAL COLLEGE OF 
EDUCATION  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 

KESHAV SHARMA  
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EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHABH KUMAR & 
ASSOCIATES(ADV.RISHABH31@GMAIL.COM)(9582099257)(PETITIONER) 
RUPAL MOHINDER, NCTE(RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM, NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

214 W.P.(C)-12904/2025 
CM APPL. 52676/2025 
CM APPL. 52677/2025 

SWAMI VIVEKANAD TEACHERS TRAINNING 
COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

KESHAV SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHABH KUMAR & 
ASSOCIATES(ADV.RISHABH31@GMAIL.COM)(9582099257)(PETITIONER) 
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION 
(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RUPAL MOHINDER(RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

215 W.P.(C)-12937/2025 
CM APPL. 52884/2025 

TAK SHIKSHA NIKETAN T T COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

KESHAV SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHABH KUMAR & 
ASSOCIATES(ADV.RISHABH31@GMAIL.COM)(9582099257)(PETITIONER) 
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION 
(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RUPAL MOHINDER(RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

216 W.P.(C)-14471/2025 
CM APPL. 59261/2025 
CM APPL. 59262/2025 

DEEN DAYAL SHIKSHAK PRASHIKSHAN 
MAHAVIDYALAYA  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

KESHAV SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KESHAV SHARMA AND 
ASSOCIATES(ADVKESHAVSHARMA1@GMAIL.COM)(8826614862)(PETITIONER) 
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RUPAL MOHINDER(RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

217 W.P.(C)-14490/2025 
CM APPL. 59327/2025 
CM APPL. 59328/2025 

THAKUR MADAN SINGH COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

KESHAV SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KESHAV SHARMA AND 
ASSOCIATES(ADVKESHAVSHARMA1@GMAIL.COM)(8826614862)(PETITIONER) 
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RUPAL MOHINDER(RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

218 W.P.(C)-16292/2025 
CM APPL. 66598/2025 

S.S.M. COLLEGE OF EDUCATION  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

ABHISHEK SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHISHEK SINGH(LEGAL.PRAHI@GMAIL.COM)(8447060945)(PETITIONER) 
SIDDHARTH SHANKAR 
RAY(SIDDHARTHASHANKARRAY23@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
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COURT NO. 37  
DIVISION BENCH- II 

   HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO 
     HON’BLE MR.JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR_ 
 
 
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC -  
 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt18  
 
 

Meeting number:  
1664 12 4933 
 
 
 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 
 cmrajeevkumar.dhc@gov.in  
 
 
ITEM 
NUMBE
R 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 
1 ITA-489/2025 

CM APPL. 62660/2025 
CM APPL. 62661/2025 

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (EXEMPTIONS) 
DELHI  
V/s NATRIP IMPLEMENTATION SOCIETY 
  

ABHISHEK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHISHEK MARATHA()(9810819178)(PETITIONER) 
VINAY(VINAY.MISHRA@NATRIP.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 W.P.(C)-18539/2025 
CM APPL. 77060/2025 
CM APPL. 77061/2025 

LFLOGISTICS (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED   
V/s DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 
  

ASHOK MATHUR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK MATHUR(AMCHAMBER_133@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810018800)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 W.P.(C)-19108/2025 
CM APPL. 79511/2025 

AMAPAI CORPORATION INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

UDIT JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUMAR VISALAKSH(UDITJAIN@ELP-IN.COM)(9811419024)(PETITIONER) 
R(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM,DICCBEC.DOR@GOV.IN,COMMRICDPPG-CUSDEL@NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
R(ASINGLASSC@GMAIL.COM,VASHISHTHA.CHAUDHARY@GOV.IN,NIRAJDUBEY.11@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPO
NDENT) 
R(COMMRICDPPG-CUSDEL@NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 W.P.(C)-19110/2025 
CM APPL. 79514/2025 

KOOLKING UDHYOG PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

UDIT JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUMAR VISALAKSH(UDITJAIN@ELP-IN.COM)(9811419024)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
CUSTOM(CUSTOMS.LDH@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SUMAN(SUMAN.YADAV10@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
HARSH(HARSHBANSAL.1992@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
CUSTOM(VNAIR1996@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
COMMRKDIMP(COMMRTKIMP-CUSDEL@NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ANKUR(NOIDA-CUSTOMS@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NIRAJ(NIRAJDUBEY.11@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
R(DICCBEC.DOR@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
R(ASINGLASSC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
R(ANKUR.IRS@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

5 W.P.(C)-19111/2025 
CM APPL. 79516/2025 

MISTCOLD SALES AND SERVICES PVT LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

UDIT JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUMAR VISALAKSH(UDITJAIN@ELP-IN.COM)(9811419024)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
CBIC(DICCBEC.DOR@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
CUSTOM TKD(COMMRICDPPG-CUSDEL@NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NIRAJ(NIRAJDUBEY.11@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
R(COMMR-CUSMUNDRA@NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
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R(COMMRTKDIMP-CUSDEL@NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SHIKHA(SHIKHARANDHAWA.IRS@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

6 W.P.(C)-19112/2025 
CM APPL. 79518/2025 

EPACK DURABLE LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

UDIT JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUMAR VISALAKSH(UDITJAIN@ELP-IN.COM)(9811419024)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
R(DICCBEC.DOR@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
R(NOIDA-CUSTOMS@GOV.IN,ASINGLASSC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NIRAJ(NIRAJDUBEY.11@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
R(CCCHENNAIZONE.TN@NIC.IN,VNAIR.1996@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ANKUR(ANKUR.IRS@GOV.IN,NOIDA-CUSTOMS@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
R(COMMRTKDIMP-CUSDEL@NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 
7 RFA(COMM)-225/2025 

CM APPL. 23767/2025 
CM APPL. 23768/2025 

STATE BANK OF INDIA  
V/s BABITA PAREEK 
  

RANJAY KUMAR SINHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R K SINHA (ADVOCATESINHA@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9718814471)(PETITIONER) 
BABITA (BABITAPAREEK13449@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 W.P.(C)-14837/2025 DINESH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED  
V/s PRINCIPAL COMMISISONER OF INCOME TAX 1 
  

ABHISHEK GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHISHEK GUPTA(ABHISHEKGUPTA123@HOTMAIL.COM)(9871032872)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
9 FAO(OS)-63/2023 

CM APPL. 25745/2023 
CM APPL. 52039/2023 
CM APPL. 44898/2024 

RATNA KAPUR  
V/s M.G. RAMACHANDRAN & ANR. 
  

PRITHA SRIKUMAR, RAVI KUMAR AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRITHA SRIKUMAR LYER(PRITHA.SRIKUMAR@KEYSTONE.LAW)(9974111618)(PETITIONER) 
SARILAW(SARILAW@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAVI AGGARWAL(RAVIAGGADVCOATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MG RAMCHANDRAN(MGR1953@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRITHA (PRITHA.SRIKUMAR@KEYSTONE.LAW)()(PETITIONER) 
RAVI KUMAR AGGARWAL(RAVIAGGADVCOATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810125927)(RESPONDENT) 
SARI LAW(SARILAW@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
M/S KEYSTONE PARTNERS (PRITHA.SRIKUMAR@KEYSTONE.LAW)(9971116183)(PETITIONER) 
MGR (MGR1953@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVI (RAVIAGGADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVI KUMAR AGGARWAL(RAVIAGGADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810125927)(PETITIONER) 

 

10 CM APPL. 54467/2025 
CM APPL. 54468/2025 
REVIEW PET. 455/2025 
In ITA-211/2023(Disposed 
off case) 
WITH ITA 212/2023 

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (EXEMPTIONS) 
DELHI  
V/s NATIONAL ACCREDITATION BOARD FOR TESTING 
AND CALIBRATION LABORATORIES 
  

ABHISHEK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHISHEK MARATHA (NKTKUMAR31@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
AADIYA (AADITYA@NABL.QCIN.ROG)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 CM APPL. 54469/2025 
CM APPL. 54470/2025 
REVIEW PET. 456/2025 
In ITA-212/2023(Disposed 
off case) 

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (EXEMPTIONS) 
DELHI  
V/s NATIONAL ACCREDITATION BOARD FOR TESTING 
AND CALIBRATION LABORATORIES 
  

ABHISHEK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHISHEK MARATHA (AMARATHA@YAHOO.COM)(9810819178)(PETITIONER) 
NABL(AADITYA@NABL.QCIN.ROG)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK(AMARATHA@YAHOO.COM)(9810819178)(PETITIONER) 
NK(NKTKUMAR31@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ADITYA(AADITYA@QCIN.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 ITA-348/2025 
WITH ITA 351/2025 

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (EXEMPTIONS)  
V/s NATIONAL ACCREDITATION BOARD 
  

ABHISHEK, AMIT KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHISHEK MARATHA (AMARATHA@YAHOO.COM)(9810819178)(PETITIONER) 
NBAIND(FINANCE10@NBAIND.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AMIT KUMAR(AMITKUMAR2237@YAHOO.IN)(8742944988)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 ITA-351/2025 COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (EXEMPTIONS)  
V/s NATIONAL ACCREDITATION BOARD 
  

ABHISHEK, AMIT KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHISHEK MARATHA (AMARATHA@YAHOO.COM)(9810819178)(PETITIONER) 
NBAIND(FINANCE10@NBAIND.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
CAANIL MANDIRATTA(CAANILMANDIRATTA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AMIT KUMAR(AMITKUMAR2237@YAHOO.IN)(8742944988)(RESPONDENT) 
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14 ITA-487/2025 
CM APPL. 62603/2025 
CM APPL. 62604/2025 
WITH ITA 348/2025 
ITA 351/2025 

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (EXEMPTIONS) 
DELHI  
V/s NATRIP IMPLEMENTATION SOCIETY 
  

ABHISHEK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHISHEK MARATHA (AMARATHA@YAHOO.COM)(9810819178)(PETITIONER) 

 

15 ITA-682/2025 
CM APPL. 74540/2025 
WITH ITA 683/2025 

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 
(EXEMPTIONS) DELHI  
V/s SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGY PARKS OF INDIA 
  

ABHISHEK, AMOL SINHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHISHEK MARATHA()(9810819178)(PETITIONER) 
SACHIN(SACHIN@STPI.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AMOL SINHA(AMOLSINHA.ASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9910847958)(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 ITA-683/2025 
CM APPL. 74542/2025 
CM APPL. 74543/2025 

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 
(EXEMPTIONS) DELHI  
V/s SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGY PARKS OF INDIA 
  

ABHISHEK, AMOL SINHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHISHEK MARATHA()(9810819178)(PETITIONER) 
SACHIN(SACHIN@STPI.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AMOL SINHA(AMOLSINHA.ASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9910847958)(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 W.P.(C)-14091/2021 
CM APPL. 44466/2021 

SATYENDAR KUMAR JAIN  
V/s PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & 
ORS. 
  

VIVEK JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIVEK JAIN(VIVEKJAIN.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9990252039)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 
ZOHEB HOSSAIN(OFFICEZHOSSAIN@GMAIL.COM, 
HOSSAINZOHEB@GMAIL.COM)(9999711099)(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 W.P.(C)-11468/2023 
CM APPL. 44669/2023 
CM APPL. 52114/2023 

JAGANNATH HALDAR THROGH THE POWER OF 
ATTORNEY HOLDER   
V/s PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME 
TAX INTERNATIONAL TAXATION & ORS. 
  

RUPESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RUPESH KUMAR(RUPESHKUMAR.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9811176770)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 
RUPESH KUMAR(RUPESHKUMAR.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9811176770)(PETITIONER) 
INCOMETAX(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
RUCHIR BHATIA(BHATIARUCHIR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 W.P.(C)-7154/2024 
CM APPL. 29816/2024 
WITH W.P.(C) 7157/2024 

ALPHA CORP DEVELOPMENT PRIVATE LIMITED - 
AFTER MERGER OF M/S ELEGANT REAL TECH PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 
CIRCLE 1(1) DELHI & ANR. 
  

ANANYA KAPOOR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SALIL KAPOOR(ANANYA@SALILKAPOOR.COM)(9910629894)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN, 
CIT.JUDICIAL.DELHI@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 W.P.(C)-7157/2024 
CM APPL. 29824/2024 
WITH W.P.(C) 7154/2024 

ALPHA CORP DEVELOPMENT PRIVATE LIMITED - 
AFTER THE MERGER OF M/S AMBROSE REAL ESTATE 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 
CIRCLE 1(1) DELHI & ANR. 
  

ANANYA KAPOOR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SALIL KAPOOR(ANANYA@SALILKAPOOR.COM)(9910629894)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN, 
CIT.JUDICIAL.DELHI@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 W.P.(C)-15182/2024 
CM APPL. 63598/2024 

ORAVEL STAYS LIMITED   
V/s DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR. 
  

NEERAJ KUMAR JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINAY VAISH(NEERAJ-TAX@VAISHLAW.COM)(9810148853)(PETITIONER) 
INCOME TAX(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN, 
DELHI.DCIT.CEN6@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
INCOME TAX(DELHI.DCIT.TP3.1.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 W.P.(C)-6564/2025 GURMIT SINGH  
V/s DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX AND ANR 
  

ARVIND KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARVIND KUMAR(ARVI1961@GMAIL.COM)(9968817383)(PETITIONER) 
INCOME TAX(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 W.P.(C)-18269/2025 
CM APPL. 75574/2025 

NIRMAL KUMAR DAMMANI  
V/s INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 28(1), DELHI 
  

ANANYA KAPOOR  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SALIL KAPOOR(SUMIT@SALILKAPOOR.CO)(9810868180)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ARGUMENTS(CONNECTED) 
24 W.P.(C)-11126/2025 

CM APPL. 45750/2025 
WITH W.P.(C) 11127/2025 
W.P.(C) 11128/2025 
W.P.(C) 11129/2025 
W.P.(C) 11130/2025 
W.P.(C) 11131/2025 
W.P.(C) 11132/2025 

RAJASTHAN METALS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

UDIT JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUMAR VISALAKSH / UDIT JAIN/ ARIHANT TATER/ AJITESH DAYAL SINGH(UDITJAIN@ELP-
IN.COM)(9811419024)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 W.P.(C)-11127/2025 
CM APPL. 45752/2025 

MICRO COILS AND REFRIGERATION PVT LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

UDIT JAIN, KABIR KUMAR HAZARIKA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUMAR VISALAKSH / UDIT JAIN/ ARIHANT TATER/ AJITESH DAYAL SINGH(UDITJAIN@ELP-
IN.COM)(9811419024)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
KABIR KUMAR HAZARIKA(ADV.HAZARIKA@GMAIL.COM)(9810059808)(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 W.P.(C)-11128/2025 
CM APPL. 45754/2025 

MARDIA METALS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

UDIT JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUMAR VISALAKSH(UDITJAIN@ELP-IN.COM)(9811419024)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 W.P.(C)-11129/2025 
CM APPL. 45756/2025 

SPIROTECH HEAT EXCHANGE PVT LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

UDIT JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUMAR VISALAKSA(UDIT JAIN@ELP-IN.COM)(9811419024)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 W.P.(C)-11130/2025 
CM APPL. 45758/2025 

HAVELLS INDIA LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

UDIT JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUMAR VISALAKSH / UDIT JAIN/ ARIHANT TATER/ AJITESH DAYAL SINGH(UDITJAIN@ELP-
IN.COM)(9811419024)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 W.P.(C)-11131/2025 
CM APPL. 45760/2025 

PANKAJ METALS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

UDIT JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUMAR VISALAKSH / UDIT JAIN/ ARIHANT TATER/ AJITESH DAYAL SINGH(UDITJAIN@ELP-
IN.COM)(9811419024)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

30 W.P.(C)-11132/2025 
CM APPL. 45762/2025 

PALLAVI COPPER PIPES PVT LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

UDIT JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUMAR VISALAKSH / UDIT JAIN/ ARIHANT TATER/ AJITESH DAYAL SINGH(UDITJAIN@ELP-
IN.COM)(9811419024)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

31 W.P.(C)-12998/2025 
CM APPL. 53203/2025 

HONEYCOOL HVAC INDUSTRIES LLP  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

UDIT JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUMAR VISALAKSH(UDITJAIN@ELP-IN.COM)(9811419024)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 W.P.(C)-12999/2025 
CM APPL. 53206/2025 

ZECO AIRCON LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

UDIT JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUMAR VISALAKSH(UDITJAIN@ELP-IN.COM)(9811419024)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, DICCBEC.DOR@GOV.IN, 
SHIKHARANDHAWA.IRS@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NIRAJ DUBEY(NIRAJDUBEY.11@GOV.IN, VEENU.KAVARIA2053@GOV.IN, ANKUR.IRS@GOV.IN, 
)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

33 W.P.(C)-13001/2025 
CM APPL. 53212/2025 

BMR HVAC LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

UDIT JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUMAR VISALAKSH(UDITJAIN@ELP-IN.COM)(9811419024)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
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UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
34 W.P.(C)-13002/2025 

CM APPL. 53214/2025 
HEAT CRAFT INDUSTRIES  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

UDIT JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUMAR VISALAKSH(UDITJAIN@ELP-IN.COM)(9811416024)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

35 W.P.(C)-13003/2025 
CM APPL. 53216/2025 

FITSPARK INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED EARLIER KNOWN 
AS RPA COPPER DISTRIBUTORS PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

UDIT JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUMAR VISALAKSH AND UDIT JAIN(UDITJAIN@ELP-IN.COM)(9811419024)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, DICCBE.DOR@GOV.IN, 
XNKTPHOCHIMINH@MOIT.GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 W.P.(C)-13004/2025 
CM APPL. 53218/2025 

ESS KAY FABRICATION  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

UDIT JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUMAR VISALAKSH(UDITJAIN@ELP-IN.COM)(9811419024)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIAU(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(DICCBEC.DOR@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

37 W.P.(C)-13005/2025 
CM APPL. 53220/2025 

EDGETECH AIR SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

UDIT JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUMAR VISALAKSH(UDITJAIN@ELP-IN.COM)(9811419024)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

38 W.P.(C)-13006/2025 
CM APPL. 53222/2025 

DIWACH INDUTRIES  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

UDIT JAIN, ADITYA SINGLA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUMAR VISALAKSH(UDITJAIN@ELP-IN.COM)(9811419024)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DICCBE DOR(DICCBES.DOR@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ADITYA SINGLA(ADITYA_SINGLA@HOTMAIL.COM)(9818601006)(RESPONDENT) 
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COURT NO. 38  
DIVISION BENCH- III 

   HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE 
     HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL 
 
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 
 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt15  
     
 

Meeting ID 25161366727 
 
 
 
FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP:  
 
 
faisal.zaki@dhc.nic.in  
 

cmatishgoel@gmail.com  
 

 
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

OLD/TARGETED CASES 
1 W.P.(C)-7689/2000 DEVI RAM & ORS.  

V/s UOI & ORS. 
  

VIRENDRA SINGH, M. SINGH, 
VISHWAJIT SINGH, AMIT, SETH, 
SHOBHA TAKKIAR, PRERNA SAHNI, 
PARVINDER CHAUHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()() 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()() 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()() 
PARVINDER CHAUHAN 
(PARVINDERCHAUHAN.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9868102274)(PETITIONER) 

 

2 W.P.(C)-11431/2016 JYOTI DEVI  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

ANUKRITI PAREEK, SANJAY KUMAR 
PATHAK 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

3 RFA(COMM)-568/2025 MAHENDER KUMAR  
V/s CANARA BANK 
  

RAHUL SAGAR SAHAY, NIYATI 
SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIYATI SHARMA(SHARMA.NIYATI29@GMAIL.COM)(8587027428)(PETITIONER) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 
4 FAO(OS) (COMM)-121/2025 

CM APPL. 44765/2025 
CM APPL. 44767/2025 

SHRISTI INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT 
CORPORATION LIMITED  
V/s SCORPIO ENGINEERING PRIVATE LIMITED 
AND ANR 
  

RANJANA ROY GAWAI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RRG(RRG.RRGASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
DCLAW(SATYAM@DCLAWOFFICES.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

5 RFA(COMM)-638/2025 
CM APPL. 70763/2025 
CM APPL. 70764/2025 
CM APPL. 70765/2025 
CM APPL. 70766/2025 

DELHI JAL BOARD  
V/s RAM KISHORE SHARMA SOLE PROP. OF 
M/S R.K. ELECTRICALS 
  

TUSHAR SANNU DAHIYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TUSHAR SANNU(ADV.TUSHARSANNU@GMAIL.COM)(9911991166)(PETITIONER) 
R K ELECTRICALS(R.K.ELECTRICALS110053@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 RFA(COMM)-703/2025 
CM APPL. 78874/2025 
CM APPL. 78875/2025 
CM APPL. 78876/2025 
CM APPL. 78877/2025 
CM APPL. 78878/2025 

SACHIN KUMAR & ANR.  
V/s MEENU JAIN 
  

MANISH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUSH SADH(ADV.ANKUSHSADH2023@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
HARDIK 
AGGARWAL(ADVOCATEHARDIKAGGARWAL@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt15�
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7 CM APPL. 66246/2025 
In W.P.(C)-16714/2023(Disposed 
off case) 

SMT. POONAM & ORS.  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

JYOTI NAMBIAR, PRASHANT DIWAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JYOTI NAMBIAR(COUNSELJYOTI@GMAIL.COM)(8076297373)(PETITIONER) 
PRASHANT 
DIWAN(ADVDIWANPRASHANT@GMAIL.COM)(9811937371)(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 CM APPL. 78916/2025 
In W.P.(C)-1197/2025(Disposed off 
case) 

BD BELWAL  
V/s REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & 
ORS. 
  

MALAK M BHATT, MEGHNA 
SANKHLA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NM LAW CHAMBERS(MALAK@MALAKBHATT.COM)(9650592002)(PETITIONER) 
RCOOP, GL VERMA, DDA, RELIANCE ADA(RCOOP@NIC.IN, 
GLVERMA53@YAHOO.COM, 
BYPL.CUSTOMERCARE@RELIANCEADA.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDA-WEB@DDA.GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NM LAW CHAMBERS(MALAK@NMLAWCHAMBER.IN)(9650592002)(PETITIONER) 
RTI ONLINE(RTICALL-DOPT@NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MEGHNA SANKHLA(ASSOCIATES@MEGHNA.NET.IN)(8700615686)(PETITIONER) 

 

9 W.P.(C)-18454/2025 
CM APPL. 76427/2025 
CM APPL. 78568/2025 

NTPC EMPLOYEES COOPERATIVE GROUP 
HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.  
V/s REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES AND 
ORS. 
  

D.K. RUSTAGI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
D K RUSTAGI AND CO(ADMIN@DKRUSTAGI.COM)(9717764718)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI, DDA, MCD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
10 RFA(COMM)-438/2025 

CM APPL. 46619/2025 
CM APPL. 46621/2025 

M/S VISHAL TRADING COMPANY  
V/s RAHUL JAIN 
  

MUKESH KUMAR SAROJA, KUMAR 
BHAWANI SHANKAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M K SAROJA(MUKESHSAROJA@HOTMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
RAHUL JAIN(ANANNYAJAIN661@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
KUMAR BHAWANI 
SHANKAR(KUMARBHAWANISHANKAR@GMAIL.COM)(9999055597)(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 RFA(COMM)-551/2025 RAJENDER BERA  
V/s HEMANT KUMAR 
  

VIPIN NANDWANI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIPIN NANDWANI(JURIXSOLUTIONS02@GMAIL.COM)(9899299404)(PETITIONER) 
VIPIN NANDWANI(JURIXSOLUTIONS02@GMAIL.COM)(9899299404)(PETITIONER) 

 

12 RFA(COMM)-556/2025 
CM APPL. 60830/2025 

M/S FALLOW DEZIENCE TREE LLP  
V/s VIJAY DOGRA 
  

NIMISH CHIB  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIMISH CHIB(NIMISHCHIB@GMAIL.COM)(9810823566)(PETITIONER) 
AMIT.PUNJ(AMIT.PUNJ@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

13 RFA(COMM)-559/2025 
CM APPL. 61580/2025 
CM APPL. 61582/2025 

LEKH RAJ SHARDA  
V/s ANIL KUMAR SHARDA 
  

SHREEYASH UDAY LALIT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHREEYASH U LALIT(OFFICE@LALITCHAMBERS.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL SHARDA(ANILSHARDA5@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 W.P.(C)-4806/2014 SURAJ BHAN AND ANR  
V/s LAND ACQUSITION COLLECTOR (SW) AND 
ORS 
  

B.S. MAAN, YEESHN JAIN, JYOTI 
TYAGI, YEESHU JAIN, RAJAT NAVET 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJAT NAVET(GOLUNEGI@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9650881816)(PETITIONER) 
RAJAT NAVET(GOLUNEGI@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9650881816)(PETITIONER) 

 

15 W.P.(C)-14898/2022 
CM APPL. 45769/2022 

TRIPTA SHARMA & ANR.  
V/s FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER, DELHI & 
ORS. 
  

SHIVAM GOEL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIVAM GOEL(ADV.SHIVAMGOEL@GMAIL.COM)(9871339314)(PETITIONER) 
SHIVAM GOEL(ADV.SHIVAMGOEL@GMAIL.COM)(9871339314)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY BHASKAR(SANJAYBHASKAR20@GMAIL.COM, 
ANILADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANJU BHASKAR AND NUPUR BHASKAR(SANJAYBHASKAR202GMAIL.COM, 
ANILADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 W.P.(C)-13303/2023 MS. BIMLA RANI AND ORS.  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. 
  

MADHU MUKUL TRIPATHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RIT RAKSHA LAW FIRM(RITRAKSHALAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM, 
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TRIPATHIANDASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9650001599)(PETITIONER) 
RIT RAKSHA LAW FIRM(ADVOMMT@GMAIL.COM, RP.ARORA51@GMAIL.COM, 
ADVOMMT@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810044486)(PETITIONER) 
SARASWATI(SARASWATICGHS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

17 W.P.(C)-6384/2024 
CM APPL. 60688/2025 

RAM PRASAD & ORS.  
V/s ADM LA SOUTH WEST DELHI & ANR. 
  

RAJBIR SINGH, RUCHIKA RATHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJBIR SINGH AND UMESH 
YADAV(THELAWCOSMOS@GMAIL.COM)(9717394062)(PETITIONER) 
OM SAWARIA(OMSAWARIA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(GNCTD.SCLA.SKP@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RUCHIKA RATHI(RUCHIKA@CRBLAW.IN)(9711154508)(RESPONDENT) 
MOS(THELAWCOSMOS@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 W.P.(C)-1016/2025 
CM APPL. 5025/2025 
WITH W.P.(C) 1052/2025 
W.P.(C) 2736/2025 

SURJIT SINGH BAWA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

TARUN KHANNA, VIKAS MISHRA, 
PRASHANT DIWAN, TANMAY NAGAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TARUN KHANNA & SP SINGH 
CHAWLA(T.KHANNA@YMAIL.COM)(9650446866)(PETITIONER) 
GNCTD(GNCTD.SCLA.SKP@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
VIKAS MISHRA(VIKAS.ADVOCA@GMAIL.COM)(9717496266)(PETITIONER) 
PRASHANT 
DIWAN(ADVDIWANPRASHANT@GMAIL.COM)(9811937371)(RESPONDENT) 
TANMAY NAGAR(TANMAYLAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(9811999558)(PETITIONER) 

 

19 W.P.(C)-1052/2025 
CM APPL. 5163/2025 
CM APPL. 57853/2025 
WITH W.P.(C) 2736/2025 

PAWANJIT SINGH BAWA  
V/s LT. GOVERNOR OF DELHI AND ORS. 
  

AKHIL SACHAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKHIL SACHAR AND SUNAND 
TULSYAN(SACHAR.AKHIL@GMAIL.COM)(9891105069)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AKHIL SACHAR AND SUNANDA 
TULSYAN(SACHAR.AKHIL@GMAIL.COM)(9891105069)(PETITIONER) 
MANIKA(MANIKATRIPATHYCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(GNCTD.SCLA.SKP@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 W.P.(C)-2736/2025 
CM APPL. 13078/2025 

PAWANJIT SINGH BAWA  
V/s LT. GOVERNOR OF DELHI AND ORS 
  

AKHIL SACHAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKHIL SACHAR AND SUNAND 
TULSYAN(SACHAR.AKHIL@GMAIL.COM)(9891105069)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 W.P.(C)-1653/2025 
CM APPL. 8019/2025 

SH. SURAJ PRAKASH YADAV  
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & 
ANR. 
  

NEERAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S & N LEGAL(S.N.LEGALLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(9999397965)(PETITIONER) 
MCD(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 W.P.(C)-8421/2025 
CM APPL. 36649/2025 
CM APPL. 36650/2025 
CM APPL. 41489/2025 

MEENA PANDIT  
V/s REGISTRAR OF COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & 
ORS. 
  

AKSHIT SACHDEVA, VINOD ZUTSHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKSHIT SACHDEVA, YATENDER 
RAWAT(AKSHITSACHDEVA.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9911927538)(PETITIONER) 
SATISAR COOPERATIVE GROPU(SATISARDWARKA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AKSHIT 
SACHDEVA(AKSHITSACHDEVA.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9911927539)(PETITIONER) 
SATIS(SATISARDWARKA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MCD(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
VINOD ZUTSHI(VINODZUTSHIVK@GMAIL.COM)(9868944476)(RESPONDENT) 
VINOD ZUTSHI(VINODZUTSHIVK@GMAIL.COM)(9868944476)(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 W.P.(C)-9883/2025 AVDHESH KUMAR   
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI 
  

MOHAMMAD SHADAN, VIKAS 
CHOPRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHD. SHADAN(MOHAMMADSHADAN4@YAHOO.IN)(9650868890)(PETITIONER) 
MCD(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
VIKAS CHOPRA(VIKASCHOPRAADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9212036118)(PETITIONER) 

 

24 W.P.(C)-10032/2025 
CM APPL. 41740/2025 
CM APPL. 41741/2025 

MUKESH AGGARWAL  
V/s NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND 
ANR. 
  

ABUBAKAR ALI, ASHISH KUMAR 
SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIVAM(123Y.SHIV@GMAIL.COM)(7599052280)(PETITIONER) 
SHIVAM(123Y.SHIV@GMAIL.COM)(7599052280)(PETITIONER) 
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NDMC, MCD(LAW.DEPTT.NDMC@GMAIL.COM, 
CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NDMC, MCD(LAW.DEPTT.NDMC@GMAIL.COM, 
CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHISH KUMAR 
SHARMA(ADVOCATEPATHAKK@GMAIL.COM)(9811440496)(PETITIONER) 

25 W.P.(C)-13968/2025 PAWAN KUMAR GUPTA   
V/s NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL 
  

HARDEEP SINGH DHILLON  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
H S DHILLON AND ASSOCIATES()(9810064398)(PETITIONER) 
NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL 
COUNCIL(LAW.DEPTT.NDMC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 W.P.(C)-14537/2025 
CM APPL. 59660/2025 

SH. B.K. GUPTA  
V/s REGISTRAR, CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES & 
ANR. 
  

DHANANJAI JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DHANANJAI JAIN AND BHOOP 
SINGH(PROJURIS@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9560562050)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI, UNION OF 
INDIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 W.P.(C)-15198/2025 KAAYA BUILDTECH PRIVATE LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

HARSHIT BATRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARSH BATRA AND 
ASSOCIATES(CONTACT@HBALEGAL.IN)(7838828878)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, GNCTD.SCLA.SKP@GMAIL.COM, 
DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 
28 CONT.CAS(C)-191/2008 

WITH LPA 310/2010 
MAHESH CHAND BAHL  
V/s K.S.MEHRA & ORS. 
  

MR.NARESH K.DAKSH, AJAY ARORA, 
ZUBEDA BEGUM, KAPIL DUTTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
29 LPA-310/2010 

CM APPL. 55020/2024 
WITH LPA 362/2010 
LPA 416/2012 
FAO(OS) (COMM) 249/2023 
LPA 7460/2009 

AMARJEET SINGH  
V/s MCD & ANR 
  

AVTAR SINGH, PARVINDER 
CHAUHAN, SAROJ BIDAWAT, 
PRAVEEN SURI, NAUSHAD AHMED 
KHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAVEEN SURI(PRAVEENSURI73@GMAIL.COM)(9899528188)(PETITIONER) 
NAUSHAD AHMED KHAN(ASCGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868111799)(RESPONDENT) 

 

30 CONT.CAS(C)-889/2009 
CM APPL. 17090/2009 
CM APPL. 11922/2024 
CM APPL. 11923/2024 
WITH W.P.(C) 7460/2009 

RAJ KUMAR ANAND  
V/s KS MEHRA & ORS 
  

RAJAT ANEJA, KAPIL DUTTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANEJA & ANEJA(RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)(9810727771)(PETITIONER) 
SC SERVICE(SCSERVICESGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CLO MCD(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

31 W.P.(C)-7460/2009 
CM APPL. 4169/2010 
CM APPL. 27280/2017 
WITH LPA 310/2010 

RAJ KUMAR ANAND  
V/s MCD & ORS. 
  

RAJAT ANEJA, AJAY ARORA, KAPIL 
DUTTA, GAGANMEET SINGH 
SACHDEVA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAGANMEET SINGH 
SACHDEVA(GAGANMEET3@GMAIL.COM)(9582055425)(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 LPA-362/2010 
WITH LPA 416/2012 

DINA NATH  
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI 
  

AMARJEET YADAV, SUPARNA 
SRIVASTAVA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
33 LPA-416/2012 SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  

V/s MAHESH CHAND BAHL 
  

NARESH K DAKSH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NARESH K DAKSH(NARESHDAKSH_ADV@YAHOO.COM)(9810539912)(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 W.P.(C)-3705/2006 
WITH W.P.(C) 4591/2008 
W.P.(C) 4593/2008 
W.P.(C) 4594/2008 
W.P.(C) 252/2009 
LPA 416/2012 
LPA 362/2010 
CONT.CAS(C) 191/2008 
CONT.CAS(C) 889/2009 

KISHNA & ORS.  
V/s UOI & ORS. 
  

MR.RAJIV YADAV, SHIVINDER 
CHOPRA, AJAY VERMA, VIRENDER 
SINGH, GAURAV SARIN 
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W.P.(C) 7460/2009 
W.P.(C) 7689/2000 
W.P.(C) 9269/2007 
LPA 310/2010 
 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(RESPONDENT) 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(RESPONDENT) 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(RESPONDENT) 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(RESPONDENT) 

 

35 W.P.(C)-9269/2007 SHANTI DEVI & ORS.  
V/s UOI & ORS. 
  

MR.RAJIV YADAV, MR. RAMESH RAY, 
MR. AJAY VERMA, MR. P.L. 
GAUTAM, PARVINDER CHAUHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PARVINDER CHAUHAN 
(PARVINDERCHAUHAN.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9868102274)(PETITIONER) 

 

36 W.P.(C)-4591/2008 RAM NARAIN & ORS  
V/s U.O.I & ORS 
  

RAJIV YADAV, V.K. SINGH, S. 
SRIVASTAVA, DEEPIKA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
37 W.P.(C)-4593/2008 JAGMOHAN & ORS  

V/s U.O.I 
  

RAJIV YADAV, V.K. SINGH, S. 
SRIVASTAVA, DEEPIKA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
38 W.P.(C)-4594/2008 RAM MEHER & ORS  

V/s U.O.I & ORS 
  

RAJIV YADAV, V.K. SINGH, S. 
SRIVASTAVA, DEEPIKA, PARVINDER 
CHAUHAN, ABHILASH VASHISHT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PARVINDER CHAUHAN 
(PARVINDERCHAUHAN.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9868102274)(PETITIONER) 
ABHILASH 
VASHISHT(ADVOCATEABHILASH91@GMAIL.COM)(9873700067)(PETITIONER) 

 

39 W.P.(C)-252/2009 
CM APPL. 33558/2024 

SANJEEV SIKKA & ORS.  
V/s UOI & ORS. 
  

MR.RAJIV YADAV, RAJIV YADAV, 
GAGANMEET SINGH SACHDEVA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAGANMEET SINGH 
SACHDEVA(GAGANMEET3@GMAIL.COM)(9582055425)(RESPONDENT) 

 

40 W.P.(C)-4200/2006 
WITH W.P.(C) 3705./2006 

SAT NARAIN & ORS.  
V/s UOI & ORS. 
  

MR.RAJIV YADAV, MR. AJAY VERMA, 
MR. SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK, MS. 
J.J. SARKAR, VIKAS DUDEJA, RAJIV 
DAWAR, MR. AMIT MEHRA, MR. 
AAKASH PRATAP 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
 

 

41 W.P.(C)-7463/2006 NAND KISHOR & ORS.  
V/s UOI & ORS. 
  

MR.RAJIV YADAV, MR. AJAY VERMA, 
MR. AMIT MEHRA, MR. VIKAS 
DUDEJA, MR.SANJAY KUMAR 
PATHAK, MR. RAJIV DAWAR, MR. 
SMITA SHANKAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
 

 



22.12.2025                                                                                                                     ADVANCE CAUSE LIST 
 

42 
 

 
COURT NO.33    
DIVISION BENCH- IV 

   HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA 
     HON’BLE MR.JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV 
 
 
 
CLIK HERE TO JOIN VC:  
 
 
https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc8 
 
 
Meeting ID 25158151075 
 

 
 

FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP: 
  
Bhupesh.kumar@dhc.nic.in 

 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

TARGETED MATTERS- 
1 W.P.(C)-6693/1999 

REVIEW PET. 617/2025 
CM APPL. 55334/2025 

SUNIL K.AGGARWAL  
V/s SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF INDIA, MINISTRY 
OF DEFENCE AND ORS. 
  

PET IN PERSON, SUNIL K AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
IN PERSON(SUNILK2K2@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SECY JUS(SECY-JUS@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUPREM COURT(SUPREMECOURT@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
RG DHC(RG.DHC@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI HIGH COURT(DELHIHIGHCOURT@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SECYOFFICE(SECYOFFICE-LD@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ASWANI AJIT(ASWANIAJIT@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RV DHC(RV.DHC@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
MLJOFFICE(MLJOFFICE@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

OLD/TARGETED CASES 
2 CRL.A.-341/2004 VINOD KUMAR & ANR.  

V/s STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) 
  

AASHAA TIWARI, AISHWARYA RAO 
(DHCLSC) 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()() 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()() 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(OKHLA INDUSTRIAL AREA-343/1999) 
CRL.M.C. 2908/2001 FILED BY VINOD KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 2001-12-14 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(OKHLA INDUSTRIAL AREA-343/1999) 

FOR ADMISSION 
3 CRL.A.-1602/2025 

CRL.M.A. 34666/2025 
CRL.M.A. 34667/2025 

MS A S  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & 
ORS. 
  

NUJHAT NASEEM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MEHMOOD PRACHA(MP@LEGALAXIS.NET)(7217710552)(PETITIONER) 
MEHMOOD PRACHA (MP@LEGALAXIS.NET)(7217710552)(PETITIONER) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
CBI (DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-10-S-2018) 
CRL.A. 451/2020 FILED BY JAIDEEP SINGH 
SENGER@ATUL SINGH (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-
11 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 865/2019 FILED BY AMIR KHAN 
(DISPOSED ON : 2019-09-04 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 917/2019 FILED BY KAMTA PRASAD 
SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 2019-09-18 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 921/2019 FILED BY ASHOK SINGH 
BHADAURIA (DISPOSED ON : 2019-09-18 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 57/2020 FILED BY JAI DEEP SINGH @ 
ATUL SINGH SENGER (DISPOSED ON : 2020-01-20 ) 
CRL.A. 382/2020 FILED BY ASHOK SINGH 
BHADAURIA (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-11 ) 
CRL.A. 25/2021 FILED BY VINEET MISHRA @ VINAY 
MISHRA (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-11 ) 
CRL.A. 22/2021 FILED BY BIRENDRA @ BAUWA 
SINGH (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-11 ) 
CRL.A. 249/2021 FILED BY SHASHI PRATAP SINGH 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-11 ) 
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P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-10-S-2018) 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
4 CRL.A.-1562/2025 

CRL.M.(BAIL) 2261/2025 
ASHISH ALIES VICKY  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

DIGANT MISHRA, FARAZ MAQBOOL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VERTEXLEGAL LLP(OFFICEOFVERTEXLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9818555100)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
FARAZ MAQBOOL(MAQBOOLFARAZ@GMAIL.COM)(9811752710)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(VASANT VIHAR-98/2014) 
BAIL APPLN. 2253/2023 FILED BY ASHISH @ VICKY 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-08-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2160/2025 FILED BY ASHISH ALIAS 
VICKY (DISPOSED ON : 2025-07-21 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(VASANT VIHAR-98/2014) 

5 W.P.(C)-1325/2007 
WITH W.P.(C) 12603/2024 

EX CONSTABLE GAJENDER SINGH  
V/s UOI & ORS. 
  

M.G.KAPOOR, SAHILA LAMBA, NIKHIL 
BHARDWAJ 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIKHIL BHARDWAJ(BHARDWAJ81NICK@GMAIL.COM)(9910052133)(PETITIONER) 

 

6 W.P.(C)-12603/2024 
CM APPL. 54724/2025 
WITH W.P.(C) 1325/2007 

SHRI MUKESH SINGH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA THROUGH PRINCIPAL 
SECRETARY HOME & ORS. 
  

ANSHUMAN TIWARI, GURU DUTT 
SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANSHUMAN 
TIWARI(ANSHUMAN.TIWARI119@GMAIL.COM)(9198728262)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
G. D. SHARMA(GDSHARMA544@GMAIL.COM)(986828191)(PETITIONER) 
ANSHUMAN TIWARI(ANSHUMAN.TIWARI119@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
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COURT NO. 34   
DIVISION BENCH- V 

   HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY 
     HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN 
 
 
 
CLIK HERE TO JOIN  VC:  
 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc10  
 
 
meeting No  :- 25127330441 
 

 
 NOTE  :  ANY ADJOURNMENT SLIP WITH NO OBJECTION OF OTHER PARTY/IES MAY BE FORWARDED ON 
          THE E- MAIL ID OF THE COURT MASTER BEFORE 5:00 P.M. ON PREVIOUS DAY. 
 
 
 
FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP ---   sumanchawala575@gmail.com 
 
                                          mjcourtmaster@gmail.com 

 
 
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE 
1 CRL.M.(BAIL) 2317/2025 

In CRL.A.-1599/2025 
NARENDER SINGH & ANR.  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

CHATANYA SIDDHARTH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHATANYA SIDDHARTH(CHETANYASIDDHARTH@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810661824)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(USMANPUR-236/2012) 
BAIL APPLN. 1411/2012 FILED BY BALENDER 
SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 2012-09-24 ) 
CRL.M.C. 901/2014 FILED BY SRI CHAND 
(DISPOSED ON : 2014-02-24 ) 
TR.P.(CRL.) 17/2014 FILED BY SRI CHAND 
(DISPOSED ON : 2014-02-21 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(USMANPUR-236/2012) 

FOR ADMISSION 
2 CONT.CAS.(CRL)-20/2025 COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION  

V/s YOGESH POONIA 
  

AS DIRECTED  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
3 CRL.A.-1079/2024 HARBIR SINGH  

V/s STATE GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. 
  

PANKAJ MANN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAHUL LATHER (ADV.RAHULLATHER@GMAIL.COM)(9811487438)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(KHYALA-57/2011) 
BAIL APPLN. 933/2014 FILED BY ARVIND AZAD 
(DISPOSED ON : 2014-04-30 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2779/2015 FILED BY ARVIND AZAD 
(DISPOSED ON : 2016-02-29 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1968/2017 FILED BY ARVIND AZAD 
(DISPOSED ON : 2018-07-31 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1301/2019 FILED BY ARVIND AZAD 
(DISPOSED ON : 2019-05-30 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2635/2019 FILED BY ARVIND AZAD 
(DISPOSED ON : 2019-11-28 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2866/2021 FILED BY ARVIND AZAD 
(DISPOSED ON : 2022-08-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3138/2023 FILED BY ARVIND AZAD 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-09-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4102/2023 FILED BY ARVIND AZAD 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-12-05 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KHYALA-57/2011) 

4 W.P.(CRL)-3801/2025 GARGI MALLICK  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

MANISH RAGHAV, NIPUN DIXIT  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIVAANSH SHEKHAR 
DIXIT(ADVSHIVAANSHSHEKHAR@GMAIL.COM)(9205947139)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
NIPUN DIXIT(NIPUNDIXIT7@GMAIL.COM)(7388298234)(PETITIONER) 

 

5 W.P.(CRL)-3838/2025 ROSHANI DEVI  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ORS 
  

ANKIT KAUSHIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R.D. KAUSHIK(RD.KAUJSIK5678@GMAIL.COM)(9910100127)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 W.P.(CRL)-4129/2025 NEETU TOMAR  
V/s THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

DHEERAJ KUMAR SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

7 W.P.(CRL)-3391/2025 SH. HIMANSHU KHARI  
V/s THE COMMISSIONER OF POLICE OF DELHI & 
ORS. 
  

ARUN KUMAR KAUSHIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARUN KUMAR KAUSHIK(KKADVOCATELAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(9999036769)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 W.P.(CRL)-3453/2025 RENU CHAUDHARY  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

RENU CHAUDHARY, VIJAY KASANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SONAL SINGH (CONTACT@HONOURINBOOKS.COM)(9958987339)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
VIJAY KASANA(VIJAYDKASANA@GMAIL.COM)(9873416665)(PETITIONER) 

 

9 W.P.(CRL)-3654/2025 
CRL.M.A. 35517/2025 

JAGDEEP SINGH  
V/s STATE (GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI) & 
ORS. 
  

PUSHPINDER SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PUSHPINDER SINGH ()(9015760666)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
PUSHPINDER SINGH(OFFICEOFPSNANDA@GMAIL.COM)(9015760666)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 W.P.(CRL)-3786/2025 SMT ASHA  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) THROUGH THE 
COMMISSIONER OF POLICE AND ORS. 
  

MANIKANT SINGHAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MEENAKSHI AGRAWAL (_MEDILWAS2@GMAIL.COM)(9810218010)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

END OF THE BOARD MATTERS 
11 CRL.A.-321/2022 

WITH CRL.A. 651/2022 
CRL.A. 362/2022 

HARVINDER SINGH @ VIMPY CHADDHA  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

SUDARSHAN RAJAN, PAWAN RELEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUDARSHAN RAJAN(SROFFICE113@GMAIL.COM)(9650075050)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
PAWAN RELEY(PAWANRELEYLAWCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(9625934921)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(LAHORI GATE-128/2011) 
W.P.(CRL) 1408/2011 FILED BY PRAKASH KAUR 
& ORS. (DISPOSED ON : 2012-02-13 ) 
TR.P.(CRL.) 1/2014 FILED BY STATE (DISPOSED 
ON : 2014-01-06 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 430/2015 FILED BY AJAY KUMAR 
TOMAR (DISPOSED ON : 2015-05-28 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2307/2016 FILED BY AJAY KUMAR 
TOMAR (DISPOSED ON : 2017-01-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1520/2020 FILED BY AJAY KUMAR 
TOMAR (DISPOSED ON : 2020-07-21 ) 
CRL.A. 362/2022 FILED BY AJAY KUMAR TOMAR 
(D. OF HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 651/2022 FILED BY STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
(D. OF HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(LAHORI GATE-128/2011) 

12 CRL.A.-362/2022 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1613/2025 
CRL.M.A. 30249/2025 

AJAY KUMAR TOMAR  
V/s STATE (GOVT OF NCT, DELHI) 
  

ASHUTOSH BHARDWAJ, PAWAN RELEY, 
AKSHAY LODHI, SUDARSHAN RAJAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
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ASHTOSH BHARDWAJ(ASHTOSHBHARDWAJ300A@GMAIL.COM)(9811104117)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
PAWANRELEYLAW(PAWANRELEYLAWCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(8447343516)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
PAWAN RELEY(PAWANRELEYLAWCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(8447343516)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
AKSHAY LODHI(AKSHAYLODHI121@GMAIL.COM)(7795845630)(PETITIONER) 
SUDARSHAN RAJAN(SITHYA@GMAIL.COM)(9650075050)(PETITIONER) 

:(LAHORI GATE-128/2011) 
W.P.(CRL) 1408/2011 FILED BY PRAKASH KAUR 
& ORS. (DISPOSED ON : 2012-02-13 ) 
TR.P.(CRL.) 1/2014 FILED BY STATE (DISPOSED 
ON : 2014-01-06 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 430/2015 FILED BY AJAY KUMAR 
TOMAR (DISPOSED ON : 2015-05-28 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2307/2016 FILED BY AJAY KUMAR 
TOMAR (DISPOSED ON : 2017-01-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1520/2020 FILED BY AJAY KUMAR 
TOMAR (DISPOSED ON : 2020-07-21 ) 
CRL.A. 321/2022 FILED BY HARVINDER SINGH @ 
VIMPY CHADDHA (D. OF HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 651/2022 FILED BY STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
(D. OF HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(LAHORI GATE-128/2011) 

13 CRL.A.-651/2022 STATE (NCT OF DELHI)  
V/s AJAY KUMAR TOMAR 
  

MUKESH KUMAR, PAWAN RELEY, 
SUDARSHAN RAJAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(PETITIONER) 
PAWAN RELEY(PAWANRELEYLAWCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(9625934921)(RESPONDENT) 
SUDARSHAN RAJAN(SITHYA@GMAIL.COM)(9650075050)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(LAHORI GATE-128/2011) 
W.P.(CRL) 1408/2011 FILED BY PRAKASH KAUR 
& ORS. (DISPOSED ON : 2012-02-13 ) 
TR.P.(CRL.) 1/2014 FILED BY STATE (DISPOSED 
ON : 2014-01-06 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 430/2015 FILED BY AJAY KUMAR 
TOMAR (DISPOSED ON : 2015-05-28 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2307/2016 FILED BY AJAY KUMAR 
TOMAR (DISPOSED ON : 2017-01-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1520/2020 FILED BY AJAY KUMAR 
TOMAR (DISPOSED ON : 2020-07-21 ) 
CRL.A. 321/2022 FILED BY HARVINDER SINGH @ 
VIMPY CHADDHA (D. OF HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 362/2022 FILED BY AJAY KUMAR TOMAR 
(D. OF HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(LAHORI GATE-128/2011) 
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COURT NO. 42 

   HON’BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATHIBA M.SINGH  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA 

 
 
 
 
CLICK HERE FOR VC 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt6 
 

Meeting No. 1669 92 0249 
 
 
Join from a video conferencing system or application 
Dial: 
 
dhcvirtualcourt6@dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com 
 
 
You can also dial 210.4.202.4 and enter your meeting number. 
 
Join by phone 
Access Code: 1669 92 0249 
 
 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
courtmaster@pmsingh.in  
courtmaster09@gmail.com  
  
 
 
NOTE: Counsels and Litigants may send their apperances through the following  
      link/form. This form shall be available during Court hearing days 
      from 09:00 A.M – 04:30 P.M.. 
 
      

ITEM 
NUMBER 

https://forms.gle/LszUZHy9YMBfTrAu7  
 
 
 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
1 CM APPL. 66125/2025 

CM APPL. 66129/2025 
CM APPL. 66130/2025 
In W.P.(C)-8035/2024(Disposed off 
case) 

SHABNAM BURNEY   
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

SUBHASH CHAND, TARUN JOHRI, 
SUMAYYA KHATOON, PRASANNA 
S, S D WINDLESH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUDBHASH CHAND 
BUDHIRAJA(SUBHASH.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9871286869)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MR. BAU QURESHI()(9818185511)(RESPONDENT) 
MR. YAMIN QURESHI()(9811027939)(RESPONDENT) 
DR. RAHUL CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
THE COMMISSIONER OF POLICE(CP.BSBASSI@NIC.IN, 
GSTOKHLAD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF 
DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
TARUN JOHRI(JOHRI67@YAHOO.COM)(9810013352)(PETITIONER) 
PRASANNA(MAIL2ADVOCATEPRASANNA.IN)(0)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MCD(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
S D WINDLESH ()(9811169203)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TIRPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt6�
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COURT NO. 42 

   HON’BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATHIBA M.SINGH 
     HON’BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR 

 
 
 
CLICK HERE FOR VC 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt6 
 

Meeting No. 1669 92 0249 
 
 
Join from a video conferencing system or application 
Dial: 
 
dhcvirtualcourt6@dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com 
 
 
You can also dial 210.4.202.4 and enter your meeting number. 
 
Join by phone 
Access Code: 1669 92 0249 
 
 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

      

courtmaster@pmsingh.in  
pramod.kumar@dhc.nic.in 
 
  
 
 
NOTE: Counsels and Litigants may send their apperances through the following  
      link/form. This form shall be available during Court hearing days 
      from 09:00 A.M – 04:30 P.M.. 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

https://forms.gle/LszUZHy9YMBfTrAu7  
 
 
 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 
1 CM APPL. 78583/2025 

In W.P.(C)-12774/2025(Disposed off 
case) 

DHRUV MITTAL   
V/s COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 
  

RAHUL RAHEJA, HARPREET 
SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAHUL RAHEJA & GAURAV 
PRAKASH(RAHEJASLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(9811216445)(PETITIONER) 
CCGEN DELHI(CCGEN-DELHI@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 CM APPL. 78580/2025 
In W.P.(C)-17558/2025(Disposed off 
case) 

M/S. DHUPANI OVERSEAS  
V/s THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER. 
DELHI GST. & ANR. 
  

SHIVENDER KUMAR SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIVENDER KR. 
SHARMA(SKSLAWCHAMBERS@HOTMAIL.COM)(9873240045)(PETITIONER) 
SKS LAW 
CHAMBERS(SKSLAWCHAMBERS@HOTMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PCCO LEGAL (PCCO.LEGALDELHICGST@GOV.IN, 
ANURAGDULAW@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SHIVENDER KR. 
SHARMA(SKSLAWCHAMBERS@HOTMAIL.COM)(9873240045)(PETITIONER) 
PCCO LEGAL DELHI CGST(PCCO.LEGALDELHICGST@GOV.IN, 
CTT.DELHI@NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 CM APPL. 78581/2025 
In W.P.(C)-18169/2025 

M/S OVERSEAS COURIER SERVICE INDIA 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

YOGENDRA ALDAK, MONICA 
BENJAMIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V. LAKSHMIKUMARAN, YOGENDRA 
ALDAK(CHARANYA.1@LAKSHMISRI.COM, 
YOGENDRA.ALDAK@LAKSHMISRI.COM)(9560712505)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
SHUBHAMTYAGICBIC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt6�
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COURT NO. 42 

   HON’BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATHIBA M.SINGH 
HON’BLE MR.JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA 

 
 
 
 
CLICK HERE FOR VC 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt6 
 

Meeting No. 1669 92 0249 
 
 
Join from a video conferencing system or application 
Dial: 
 
dhcvirtualcourt6@dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com 
 
 
You can also dial 210.4.202.4 and enter your meeting number. 
 
Join by phone 
Access Code: 1669 92 0249 
 
 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
courtmaster@pmsingh.in   
tarun.915@dhc.nic.in 
 
 
 
NOTE: Counsels and Litigants may send their apperances through the following  
      link/form. This form shall be available during Court hearing days 
      from 09:00 A.M – 04:30 P.M.. 
 
      

ITEM 
NUMBER 

https://forms.gle/LszUZHy9YMBfTrAu7  
 
 
 
 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR COMPLIANCE 
1 CM APPL. 66133/2025 

In W.P.(C)-7637/2025(Disposed off 
case) 

SHABNAM PARVEEN  
V/s THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS & 
ORS. 
  

MOHAMMAD MAZHAR SIDDIQUI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHAMMED ATHER ANSARI & S VIJAY 
KANT(MOHAMMEDATHERANSARI@GMAIL.COM)(7011359907)(PETITIONER) 
IGI LEGAL DELHI, CCGEN(IGILEGALDELHI@GMAIL.COM, CCGEN-
DELHI@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
HARPREET 
SINGH(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD 
ATHER(MOHAMMEDATHERSANSARI@GMAIL.COM)(7011359907)(PETITIONER) 
L SECTION(IGILEGALDELHI@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

 
 
 
 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt6�
mailto:courtmaster@pmsingh.in�
mailto:courtmaster@pmsingh.in�
mailto:courtmaster@pmsingh.in�
mailto:tarun.915@dhc.nic.in�
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COURT NO. 42  
DIVISION BENCH- VI 

            HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH 
   HON’BLE MS.JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN_ 
 
 
 
CLICK HERE FOR VC 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt6 
 
Meeting No. 1669 92 0249 
 
 
Join from a video conferencing system or application 
Dial: 
 
dhcvirtualcourt6@dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com 
 
 
You can also dial 210.4.202.4 and enter your meeting number. 
 
Join by phone 
Access Code: 1669 92 0249 
 
 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
courtmaster@pmsingh.in   
 

      

amar.367@dhc.nic.in 
 
 
NOTE: Counsels and Litigants may send their apperances through the following  
      link/form. This form shall be available during Court hearing days 
      from 09:00 A.M – 04:30 P.M.. 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

https://forms.gle/LszUZHy9YMBfTrAu7  
 

 
 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

TOP OF THE BOARD 
1 CUSAA-46/2024 

WITH CUSAA 126/2025 
CUSAA 61/2024 
CUSAA 64/2024 

ROHIT SAKHUJA  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS PREVENTIVE 
  

ASHISH BATRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHISH BATRA(ASHISH_44@HOTMAIL.COM)(9871423261)(PETITIONER) 
HARPREET(HARPREETGSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 CUSAA-61/2024 
WITH CUSAA 46/2024 

NARESH KUMAR SHARMA  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 
(PREVENTIVE) 
  

ASHISH BATRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
3 CUSAA-64/2024 KAMAL VIRMANI  

V/s COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 
  

ASHISH BATRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHISH BATRA (ASHISH_44@HOTMAIL.COM)(9871423261)(PETITIONER) 
HARPREET SINGH (HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 CUSAA-126/2025 
CM APPL. 54349/2025 

AJIT SINGH CHADHA  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 
(PREVENTIVE) NEW CUSTOMS HOUSE, NEW 
DELHI 
  

MANU BANSAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANU BANSAL(MANU@ALOINDIA.COM)(9910518080)(PETITIONER) 

 

5 CUSAA-49/2024 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS  
V/s NARANG MACHINERY STORE & ANR. 
  

AAKARSH SRIVASTAVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AAKARSH SRIVASTAVA(AAKARSHS@GMAIL.COM)(9871094948)(PETITIONER) 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt6�
mailto:courtmaster@pmsingh.in�
mailto:courtmaster@pmsingh.in�
mailto:courtmaster@pmsingh.in�
https://forms.gle/LszUZHy9YMBfTrAu7�
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NARANG(GNARANG.NRB@GMAIL.COM)(9810045308)(RESPONDENT) 
CUSTOMS AUTHORITY FOR ADVANCE RULINGS(CUS-
ADVRULINGS.DEL@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DHARMENDER(LITIGATION@NITYATAX.COM)(9873098703)(RESPONDENT) 

FOR ADMISSION 
6 RFA(COMM)-227/2025 

CM APPL. 24146/2025 
CM APPL. 24149/2025 

INDU BALA GUPTA  
V/s RAMESH BAHL H.U.F 
  

SARTHAK BHATIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SARTHAK BHATIA()(8209897889)(PETITIONER) 
R()(9818526464)(RESPONDENT) 

 

7 W.P.(C)-11026/2024 
CM APPL. 45588/2024 

MRS. JYOTI GOYAL  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SHALABH GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHALABH GUPTA(SHALABH.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9818681699)(PETITIONER) 
SHALABH GUPTA AND CO(SHALABH.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9818681699)(PETITIONER) 
DIGVIJAY RAI(DIGVIJAYRAI@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DIG VIJAY RAI(DIGVIJAYRAI@REDIFFMAIL.COM, 
SHUBHAMTYAGICBIC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SHUBHAM TYAGI(SHUBHAMTYAGICBIC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 W.P.(C)-2449/2025 
CM APPL. 11626/2025 

SH. VIJAY KUMAR VERMA   
V/s COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX 
  

VINEET BHATIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINEET BHATIA(BHATIAV68@GMAIL.COM, 
VINEET@BNBLEGAL.IN)(9811081159)(PETITIONER) 
HARPREET SINGH, CGST DELHI 
SOUTH(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM, 
LEGAL.CGSTDELHISOUTH@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SONIA(SONIASLAW@HOTMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 W.P.(C)-14536/2025 
CM APPL. 59658/2025 
CM APPL. 64097/2025 

KARAN KUMAR AGARWAL AND HUF 
PROPRIETOR MANYATA ENTERPRISES  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH CHIEF 
SECRETARY & ORS. 
  

ASHOK KUMAR BABBAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A K BABBAR(AKBABBAR@GMAIL.COM)(9899124015)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI, UNION OF 
INDIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868000346)(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(SCSERVICESGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
A K BABBAR(AKBABBAR@GMAIL.COM)(9811115749)(PETITIONER) 
MOHAN(CHAMBERSURVIMOHAN@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
10 CUSAA-82/2023 

CM APPL. 57697/2023 
WITH CUSAA 83/2023 

PARVEEN KUMAR JAIN  
V/s PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 
(IMPORT) ICD, TKD, NEW DELHI 
  

NIDHI GUPTA, GIBRAN NAUSHAD  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHARAT BHUSHAN GUPTA & 
NIDHI(BBHUSHANADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810854786)(PETITIONER) 
SATISH(SATISHLAW@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GIBRAN NAUSHAD(GIBRAN.NAUSHAD@GMAIL.COM)(9910305746)(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 CUSAA-83/2023 
CM APPL. 57699/2023 

BIMAL PAPERS PVT. LTD.  
V/s PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 
IMPORT 
  

NIDHI GUPTA, GIBRAN NAUSHAD  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHARAT BHUSHAN GUPTA & 
NIDHI(BBHUSHANADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810854786)(PETITIONER) 
SATISH(SATISHLAW@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GIBRAN NAUSHAD(GIBRAN.NAUSHAD@GMAIL.COM)(9910305746)(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 CUSAA-83/2024 
CM APPL. 66401/2024 
CM APPL. 4768/2025 
WITH CUSAA 86/2024 
CUSAA 87/2024 

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 
(IMPORT), ICD TKD, NEW DELHI  
V/s SARASWATI KNITWEAR PVT. LTD. 
  

ANUSHREE NARAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUSHREE NARAIN(ANUSHREENARAIN@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
ANUSHREE NARAIN(ANUSHREENARAIN@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
HELP JICPL(HELP@JICPL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
JICPL(LEGAL@JICPL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ANUSHREE NARAIN(ANUSHREENARAIN@GMAIL.COM)(9910014337)(PETITIONER) 
N K SHARMA (ADVOCATENKS393@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
JICPL(KAPIL@JICPL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

13 CUSAA-86/2024 
CM APPL. 70160/2024 
CM APPL. 4767/2025 

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 
(IMPORT), ICD TKD, NEW DELHI  
V/s SARASWATI KNITWEAR PVT. LTD. 

ANUSHREE NARAIN  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

ANUSHREE NARAIN(ANUSHREENARAIN@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
JICPL(HELP@JICPL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
JICPL(LEGAL@JICPL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ANUSHREE NARAIN(ANUSHREENARAIN@GMAIL.COM)(9910014337)(PETITIONER) 
N K SHARMA (ADVOCATENKS393@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
JICPL(KAPIL@JICPL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 CUSAA-87/2024 
CM APPL. 73746/2024 
CM APPL. 4772/2025 

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 
(IMPORT), ICD TKD, NEW DELHI  
V/s SARASWATI KNITWEAR 
  

ANUSHREE NARAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUSHREE NARAIN(ANUSHREENARAIN@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
CPL(HELP@JICPL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 VAT APPEAL-10/2023 
CM APPL. 33100/2023 

M/S PARMA AND PARMA INDIA PVT.LTD  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF TRADE AND TAXES 
  

HEMLATA RAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PUNEET AGRAWAL , HEMLATA 
RAWAT(PUNEET@ALALEGAL.IN)(9891898911)(PETITIONER) 

 

16 W.P.(C)-6177/2021 
CM APPL. 19571/2021 

M/S A R FISHERIES PVT. LTD.  
V/s UNION OF IND & ORS. 
  

HEMLATA RAWAT, HEMLATA RAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HEMLATA RAWAT , PUNEET 
AGARWAL(PUNEET@ALALEGAL.IN)(9891898911)(PETITIONER) 
HEMLATARAWAT(HEMLATA274@YAHOO.COM)(9910039942)(PETITIONER) 
SONU BHATNAGAR(BHATNAGARSONU@GMAIL.COM)(9810134678)(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 W.P.(C)-5275/2023 
CM APPL. 48778/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 6616/2023 

M/S. GOEL EXIM  
V/s ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR GENERAL, 
DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE & 
ORS. 
  

PRIYADARSHI MANISH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRIYADARSHI MANISH AND ANJALI J. 
MANISH(ADVPAM01@GMAIL.COM)(9212143535)(PETITIONER) 
SATISH KUMAR(SATISHLAW@YAHOO.COM)(9810419742)(RESPONDENT) 
PRIYADARSHI MANISH(ADVPAM01@GMAIL.COM)(9212143535)(PETITIONER) 
ANURAG (ANURAGOJHA0502@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 W.P.(C)-6616/2023 
CM APPL. 25966/2023 

M/S. SHRI MAHADEV JI EXPORTS  
V/s ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR GENERAL, 
DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE & 
ORS. 
  

PRIYADARSHI MANISH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRIYADARSHI MANISH AND ANJALI J. 
MANISH(ADVPAM01@GMAIL.COM)(9212143535)(PETITIONER) 
ADITYA SINGLA(ASINGLASSC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 W.P.(C)-5922/2023 
CM APPL. 23217/2023 
CM APPL. 32958/2023 
CM APPL. 52703/2023 

M/S. VINAYAK CREATIONS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

PRIYADARSHI MANISH, ANURAG 
OJHA, SONU BHATNAGAR, ANUSHREE 
NARAIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRIYADARSHI MANISH AND ANJALI J. 
MANISH(ADVPAM01@GMAIL.COM)(9212143535)(PETITIONER) 
SATISH KUMAR(SATISHLAW@YAHOO.COM)(9810419742)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
PRIYADARSHI MANISH & ANJALI(ADVPAM01@GMAIL.COM)(9212143535)(PETITIONER) 
SATISH(SASTISHLAW@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANURAG(ANURAGDULAW@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRIYADARSHI MANISH(ADVPAM01@GMAIL.COM)(9212143535)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, SATISHLAW@YAHOO.COM, 
ANURAGDULAW@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
ANURAG OJHA(ANURAGDULAW@GMAIL.COM)(8368899235)(PETITIONER) 
SONU BHATNAGAR(BHATNAGARSONU@GMAIL.COM)(9810134678)(PETITIONER) 
ANUSHREE NARAIN(ANUSHREENARAIN@GMAIL.COM)(9910014337)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 W.P.(C)-11912/2023 
CM APPL. 46574/2023 

VIJAYASUNDARAM CHANDRASEGARAM & 
ANR.  
V/s THE OFFICE OF COMMISSIONER OF 
CUSTOMS(APPEALS) & ANR. 
  

RAGHUNATHA SETHUPATHY, SATISH 
KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRABU 
RAMASUBRAMANIAN(159SUPREMEENDLAVE@GMAIL.COM)(9560946468)(PETITIONER) 
SATISH KUMAR(SATISHLAW@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAURABH SHARMA(SAURABHADVCOATE@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SUMEER(POST.SUMEER@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SATISH KUMAR(SATISHLAW716@GMAIL.COM)(9810419742)(RESPONDENT) 
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SATISH KUMAR(SATISHLAW716@GMAIL.COM)(9810419742)(RESPONDENT) 
21 W.P.(C)-225/2024 

CM APPL. 1043/2024 
MS SIPUL ENTERPRISES LIMITED THROUGH ITS 
DIRECTOR  
V/s ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL 
TAX DELHI & ORS. 
  

PANKHURI SHRIVASTAVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PANKHURI SHRIVASTAVA(RUPESHKUMAR.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 
HARPREET SINGH(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 W.P.(C)-2252/2024 M/S ARJ EXIM INDIA  
V/s ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER OF CGST, 
APPEALS-II, NEW DELHI AND ORS 
  

RAMAKANT GAUR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAMAKANT GAUR(RAMKANTGAUR@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
GSTI(GSTI.MEZU@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
GST(GST-APPEAL2DELHI@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
GSTWEST(GSTWEST.JAN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SATISH (SATISHLAW@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 W.P.(C)-2456/2024 SH. LALIT KUMAR PROPRIETOR OF M/S. WORLD 
WIDE IMPEX  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS EXPORTS ICD 
PATPARGANJ, DELHI AND ANR. 
  

VINEET BHATIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINEET BHATIA(BHATIAV68@GMAIL.COM, 
VINEET@BNBLEGAL.IN)(9811081159)(PETITIONER) 
MANISH(MANISH2586@HOTMAIL.COM)(9971944566)(RESPONDENT) 
HARPREET 
SINGH(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)(9811253531)(RESPONDENT) 
SATISH (SATISHLAW@YAHOO.COM)(9810419742)(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 W.P.(C)-3606/2024 
CM APPL. 14811/2024 

M/S INNOVATIVE METALS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

BHARAT GUPTA, PRATEEK SOM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HEMANT KOTHARI AND BHARAT 
GUPTA(BHARAT@BHARATG.CO)(9013534938)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER CGST WAZIPUR DIVISION CGST 
DELHI(LEGALSTDELHI3@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRATEEK SOM(SOM_PRATEEK@YAHOO.COM)(9999313637)(PETITIONER) 

 

25 W.P.(C)-5047/2024 M/S. PARAS PETRO PLAST INDIA PVT. LTD.  
V/s ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER, CGST 
APPEALS-II DELHI AND ANR. 
  

VINEET BHATIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINEET BHATIA(BHATIAV68@GMAIL.COM)(9811081159)(PETITIONER) 
HARPREET SINGH(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 W.P.(C)-15604/2024 
CM APPL. 34578/2025 

MS. NIDHI SETH PROP. M/S NIDHI ENTERPRISES  
V/s COMMISSIONER CGST NORTH & ORS. 
  

DEEPAK GAUR, SIDDHANT PRAKASH 
MALIK, MAMTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINAY MISHRA & ASSOCIATES(REMEDIUM09@GMAIL.COM)(9910973311)(PETITIONER) 
RAVI BHOLA, DELHI NORTH LEGAL, GST DELHI EAST(BHOLARAVI99@GMAIL.COM, 
DELHINORTH-LEGAL@GOV.IN, GSTDELHIEAST.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SHAMSER ALI(ALISHAMSHER321@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MAMTA (KAUSHIKMAMTA7@GMAIL.COM)(9971002686)(PETITIONER) 
SIDDHANT PRAKASH 
MALIK(SIDDHANTMALIK1794@GMAIL.COM)(9555778834)(PETITIONER) 

 

27 W.P.(C)-3669/2025 
CM APPL. 17103/2025 

RENU SETH  
V/s PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL 
GOODS AND SERVICES TAX, DELHI-NORTH & 
ANR. 
  

SIDDHANT PRAKASH MALIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHANT PRAKASH MALIK & CHHAVI 
JAIN(ADV.CHHAVIJAIN@GMAIL.COM)(9555778834)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI NORTH LEGAL(DELHINORTH-LEGAL@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 W.P.(C)-4850/2025 AFFLATUS INTERNATIONAL THROUGH ITS 
MANAGING PARTNER SH VIVEK MAHNA  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL GOODS AND 
SERVICE TAX & ORS. 
  

RAJESH MAHNA, GIBRAN NAUSHAD  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH MAHNA & CO(RAJESHMAHNA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(7373900606)(PETITIONER) 
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CGST DELHI SOUTH(LEGAL.CGSTDELHISOUTH@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
GIBRAN NAUSHAD(GIBRAN.NAUSHAD@GMAIL.COM)(9910305746)(RESPONDENT) 

29 W.P.(C)-8199/2025 GURSEWAK SINGH  
V/s THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL GOODS 
SERVICE TAX DELHI ZONE & ANR. 
  

SIDHARTH JOSHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDHARTH JOSHI()(9818509714)(PETITIONER) 
CEXDEL(CCU-CEXDEL@NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

30 W.P.(C)-10402/2025 
CM APPL. 43245/2025 

M/S MOHAN ENTERPRISES THROUGH ITS 
PROPRIETOR PALKUSH SINGHAL  
V/s SALES TAX OFFICER CLASS II AVATO WARD 
21 ZONE 2 DELHI & ORS. 
  

ABHISHEK GARG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHISHEK GARG(ABHISHEK@AGSLEGAL.COM)(9056299999)(PETITIONER) 

 

31 W.P.(C)-11613/2025 
CM APPL. 47547/2025 

YADAV INDUSTRIES  
V/s OFFICE OF PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF 
GST AND CENTRAL EXCISE AND ANR 
  

HARDIK SAXENA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VISHAL BANSAL AND 
ASSOCIATES(ADVOCATEVISHALBANSAL@GMAIL.COM)(9250924093)(PETITIONER) 
OFFICE OF THE PRINICPAL COMMISSIONER OF GST AND CENTAL 
EXCIES(PCCO.LEGALDELHIGST@GOV.IN, DELHINORTH-
LEGAL@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
IDFC FIRST BANK LTD(BANKER@IDFCFIRSTBANK.COM, 
SSALAWFIRM@SSALAWFIRM.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 W.P.(C)-11814/2025 M/S GLOBAL INFRATECH  
V/s PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF 
DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND TAXES, 
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

PRANAY JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHAMBERS OF PRANAY JAIN(PRANNAYJAIIN@GMAIL.COM)(8527817330)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

33 W.P.(C)-17236/2025 
CM APPL. 71007/2025 

M/S J.M.D ENTERPRISES  
V/s CUSTOMS, EXCISE AND SERVICE TAX, 
APPELLATE TRIBUNAL, NEW DELHI & ORS. 
  

NIDHI GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHARAT BHUSHAN GUPTA(BBHUSHANADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810854786)(PETITIONER) 
SHUBHAM TYAGI(SHUBHAMTYAGICBIC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 W.P.(C)-17342/2025 RUZIKHON SADIROVA  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 
  

ASHISH PANDAY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHISH PANDAY(CONTACT@LEGUMATTORNEY.COM)(9599437665)(PETITIONER) 
CUSTOM(IGILEGALDELHI@GMAIL.COM,CCGEN-DELHI@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

35 W.P.(C)-18566/2025 
CM APPL. 77093/2025 

AAI CARGO LOGISTICS AND ALLIED SERVICES 
COMPANY LTD AAICLAS COMPLEX,  
V/s ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER CGST 
APPEALS-I, DELHI & ORS. 
  

SWAYAMISIDHA PATNAIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PATNAIK AND 
ASSOCIATES(MAIL@PATNAIKANDASSOCIATES.COM)(981832219)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR COMPLIANCE 
36 W.P.(C)-15642/2025(Disposed 

off case) 
MR. SALMAN  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

AKSHAT BAJPAI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKSHAT BAJPAI(ADVOCATEAKSHATBAJPAI@GMAIL.COM)(7985177435)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA, BSF(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
L SECTION(IGILEGALDELHI@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 



22.12.2025                                                                                                                     ADVANCE CAUSE LIST 
 

55 
 

    COURT NO. 04 
       DIVISION BENCH-VII 

                   HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA 
       HON’BLE MS.JUSTICE MADHU JAIN 
 
 
Click below to join the VC: 
 
https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/join/dhcecourtvc5 
 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 
rajesh.malhotra@dhc.nic.in  
 
 
All counsels are requested to send their appearance through this form. 
 
https://forms.gle/k1o4ruPqPt5hgFQJ9 
 
This form shall be available on all court hearing days from 10:00 AM to 05:00 PM.  
Counsels are requested to fill this form only once. 
The first submission shall be treated as final. 
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
1 W.P.(C)-3158/2022 R.RAMACHANDRAN  

V/s MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM 
LIMITED & ORS. 
  

RAGHUPATHY 
RAMACHANDRAN 

Listing Remarks: 
AT 2:30PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R. RAMCHANDRAN(RRCADV1@GMAIL.COM)(9868211477)(PETITIONER) 
ACMLEGAL(MAIL@ACMLEGAL.ORG)()(RESPONDENT) 
SDSATISH DUTTA(SDSATISHDUTTA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CMD(CMD@BOL.NET.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DIRHR(DIRHR@BOL.NET.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 W.P.(C)-10980/2023 
CM APPL. 42546/2023 

MAHESH KUMAR & ORS.  
V/s GOVT. OFNCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

ANUJ AGGARWAL, TANU PRIYA 
GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUJ AGGARWAL AND 
COMPANY(ANUJAGGARWALCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM, 
ANUJAGGARWAL1984@GMAIL.COM)(9891403206)(PETITIONER) 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF 
DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF 
DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
TANU PRIYA 
GUPTA(TANUPRIYA@TPLAW.IN)(9650033534)(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 W.P.(C)-388/2025 
CM APPL. 1872/2025 

GOVT OF NCT DELHI & ORS.  
V/s SUBHASH YADAV 
  

RAJ KUMAR, ESHA MAZUMDAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJ KUMAR(ADVRAJKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9810007606)(PETITIONER) 
SACHIN 
CHAUHAN(SACHIN.CHAUHAN30@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ESHA 
MAZUMDAR(MAIL@CURARELEGAL.COM)(9873968037)(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 W.P.(C)-12258/2025 
CM APPL. 49955/2025 

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ORS.  
V/s SANJAY SINGH 
  

GAURAV DHINGRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV 
DHINGRA(MCDHINGRA@GMAIL.COM)(9873475990)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY(SANJAY0619@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

5 W.P.(C)-12877/2025 
CM APPL. 52581/2025 
WITH W.P.(C) 13008/2025 

UNION OF INDIA   
V/s SANJEEV KUMAR YADAV AND ANR 
  

NISHANT GAUTAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/join/dhcecourtvc5�
mailto:cmrajeshmalhotra@dhc.nic.in�
https://forms.gle/k1o4ruPqPt5hgFQJ9�
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NISHANT 
GAUTAM(CGSC.NISHANT@GMAIL.COM)(8826148996)(PETITIONER) 
ANKUR CHHIBBER(ANKURCHHIBBER@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

6 W.P.(C)-13008/2025 
CM APPL. 53225/2025 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s DELHI ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR 
ISLAND CIVIL SEVICES OFFICERS 
ASSOCIATION 
  

NISHANT GAUTAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR CHHIBBER(ANKURCHHIBBER@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR FINAL HEARING 
7 W.P.(C)-77/2015 UNION OF INDIA  

V/s SHRI RAJ PRIY SINGH 
  

SAQIB, SAGAR SAXENA, VIKAS 
MAHAJAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
8 CM APPL. 48407/2022 

REVIEW PET. 287/2022 
In W.P.(C)-2725/2016(Disposed off case) 
WITH W.P.(C) 10503/2017 

DIRECTOR GENERAL, ESIC & ANR  
V/s SOMDUTTA SHARMA DADHICH 
AND ORS 
  

APOORV AGARWAL, APRATIM 
ANIMESH THAKUR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DIR GEN(DIR-GEN@ESIC.NIC.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
APOORV 
AGARWAL(APOORV@CJALAW.IN)(8420524375)(RESPONDENT) 
APRATIM ANIMESH THAKUR 
(APRATIMANIMESH@GMAIL.COM)(9810817397)(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 CM APPL. 48408/2022 
REVIEW PET. 288/2022 
In W.P.(C)-10503/2017(Disposed off 
case) 

DIRECTOR GENERAL E.S.I.C. & ANR  
V/s DEVENDER AND ORS. 
  

APOORV AGARWAL, APRATIM 
ANIMESH THAKUR, VIJAY 
KUMAR SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SOUMYA JIT PANI(APOORV@CJALAW.IN)(8420524375)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
APRATIM ANIMESH THAKUR 
(APRATIMANIMESH@GMAIL.COM)(9810817397)(PETITIONER) 
VIJAY KUMAR 
SINGH(LAWOFFICEVKSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9811645002)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR DISPOSAL 
10 W.P.(C)-4487/2015 BRIJ MOHAN  

V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

MENU MAINEE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
PART-HEARD MATTERS 

11 FAO(OS) (COMM)-111/2024 
CM APPL. 33733/2024 
CM APPL. 33736/2024 

MOUNTAIN VALLEY SPRINGS INDIA 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s BABY FOREST AYURVEDA PRIVATE 
LIMITED (FORMERLY KNOWN AS M/S 
LANDSMILL HEALTHCARE PRIVATE 
LIMITED) & ORS. 
  

OBHAN & ASSOCIATES  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ESSENESE OBHAN (EMAIL@OBHANS.COM)(9830661289)(PETITIONER) 
HEALTH CARE(LANDSMILHEALTHCARE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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                    COURT NO. 05  
                    DIVISION BENCH-VIII 
                HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR  
       

Note 3: In matters in which there is an earlier order directing the matter to be listed for hearing or for disposal, no adjournment will be 

granted unless a requested for adjournment is circulated a day in advance to [

HON’BLE MR.JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA 
 
 
 
 
NOTE 1: Learned Counsel are requested to provide electronic copies of compilations of judgments/written submissions at least 24 hours in  

advance of the hearing, by way of email to the Court Master [cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in     
 
The compilations should be  indexed (alongwith relevant  para numbers of judgments specifically mentioned), bookmarked  and OCR    

compatible. They should not be   marked or highlighted. 
 
 
Note 2: Please note that ordinarily no adjournment would be granted in cases which are ripe for hearing. 
 
 

cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in] and  Court Master      
 
  or an adjournment slip is filed a day in advance, specifying the ground of adjournment.  
 
NOTE 4: LEARNED COUNSEL ARE REQUESTED TO OBTAIN THE ELECTRONIC COPY OF THE COURT RECORDS IN ADVANCE, TO FACILITATE HEARING.  
 
 
NOTE 5: SUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY OF TIME, REGULAR MATTTERS WOULD BE TAKEN UP AFTER THE MISCELLANEOUS BOARD IS OVER.  
 
 
NOTE 6:  Pass Over matters in the Supplementary list would be called out before the Advance list is taken up. 
 
NOTE 7:  Presence of Advocates/parties who appear virtually would not be marked if their camera is switched off. 
 
NOTE 8:  On Mondays, Wednesdays, and Fridays, Armed Forces matters would be taken up first in pass over before other matters. 
 
NOTE 9: The dress code for Counsel appearing physically in this Court would also apply to Counsel who appear virtually, Appearance Without 
 
  proper and complete Court dress would not be allowed. 
 
 
 
 
 
To join hearing please click the link given below:- 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt19 
 
 
 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

courtmail99@gmail.com  

 
 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
1 W.P.(C)-1618/2022 

CM APPL. 4719/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 10960/2022 
W.P.(C) 6654/2022 

PANKAJ PANDEY AND ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

HIMANSHU UPADHYAYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HIMANSHU 
UPADHYAY(UPADHYAYAILC@GMAIL.COM)(9811254646)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 W.P.(C)-10960/2022 
CM APPL. 31982/2022 

PANKAJ KAPOOR AND ORS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

HIMANSHU UPADHYAYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HIMANSHU 
UPADHYAY(UPADHYAYALIC@GMAIL.COM)(9811254646)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 W.P.(C)-6654/2022 
CM APPL. 20194/2022 

TARUN KUMAR ACHARYA AND ORS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

HIMANSHU UPADHYAYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HIMANSHU 
UPADHYAY(UPADHYAYAILC@GMAIL.COM)(9811254646)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 W.P.(C)-1030/2023 SANDEEP PARMAR  HIMANSHU GAUTAM  

mailto:cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in�
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt19�
mailto:cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in�
mailto:courtmail99@gmail.com�
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V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HIMANSHU GAUTAM(HGAUTAM.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9582620944)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

5 W.P.(C)-1842/2024 RAM SINGH KUSHWAHA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

BHANU GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHANU GUPTA AND MALIK JUNED AHMAD()(9811957277)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 W.P.(C)-5134/2024 
CM APPL. 21019/2024 

BALKAR SINGH   
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

ANKUR CHHIBBER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR CHHIBBER(ANKURCHHIBBER@GMAIL.COM)(9810082847)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

7 W.P.(C)-15622/2024 
CM APPL. 65577/2024 

YASHDEEP  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

NISHA DHAKA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIKAS SINGH(LEGALCONSULTANTS369@GMAIL.COM)(9811867500)(PETITIONER) 

 

8 W.P.(C)-4008/2025 RAMAVTAR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

TARUN SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TARUN 
SHARMA(TARUNSHARMALAWOFFICE@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811027856)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR DISPOSAL (CONNECTED) 
9 W.P.(C)-11849/2019 

CM APPL. 65435/2023 
CM APPL. 66498/2024 
WITH W.P.(C) 5892/2022 

APEX CHAMBER OF COMMERCE AND 
INDUSTRY OF NCT DELHI  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ANR. 
  

RAJMANGAL KUMAR, SATYENDRA 
KUMAR, S K DUBEY, SANJOY 
GHOSE, SAMEER VASHISHT, 
NIHARIKA DUBEY, RAJMANGAL 
KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJMANGAL KUMAR()(9871211544)(PETITIONER) 
RAJMANGAL 
KUMAR(SRANDPARTNERSLLP@GMAIL.COM)(9871211544)(PETITIONER) 
SAMEER 
VASHISHT(SAMEERVASHISHT.ASC@GMAIL.COM)(9871657630)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJMANGAL 
KUMAR(SRANDPARTNERSLLP@GMAIL.COM)(9871211544)(PETITIONER) 
SAMEER 
VASHISHT(SAMEERVASHISHT.ASC@GMAIL.COM)(9871657630)(PETITIONER) 
SAMEER 
VASHISHT(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)(9818280821)(RESPONDENT) 
NIHARIKA 
DUBEY(NIHARIKADUBEYADV@GMAIL.COM)(9873362091)(PETITIONER) 
RAJMANGAL 
KUMAR(RAJMANGALKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9871211544)(PETITIONER) 

 

10 W.P.(C)-5892/2022 M/S BRITISH ENGINEERS  
V/s THE GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

MANEESH GUMBER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANEESH GUMBER(ASCENTLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(9667274304)(PETITIONER) 

 

11 W.P.(C)-11947/2019 
WITH W.P.(C) 12053/2019 

DELHI FACTORY OWNERS' FEDERATION  
V/s LT. GOVERNOR OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ORS. 
  

HARVINDER SINGH, SANJOY 
GHOSE, SAMEER VASHISHT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARVINDER SINGH()(9810000107)(PETITIONER) 
SAMEER 
VASHISHT(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)(9818280821)(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 W.P.(C)-12053/2019 OKHLA CHAMBER OF INDUSTRIES  
V/s LT. GOVERNOR OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ORS. 
  

HARVINDER SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARVINDER SINGH()(9810000107)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 W.P.(C)-12097/2019 HOTEL AND RESTAURANT ASSOCIATION OF 
NORTHERN INDIA  
V/s LT. GOVERNOR OF DELHI GOVT. OF NCT 
OF DELHI AND ORS. 
  

HARVINDER SINGH AND MOHIT 
GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARVINDER SINGH AND MOHIT GUPTA()(9810000107)(PETITIONER) 

 

14 W.P.(C)-12098/2019 CONNER INSTITUTE OF HEALTHCARE AND HARVINDER SINGH AND MOHIT  
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RESEARCH CENTRE PVT. LTD. AND ANR.  
V/s LT. GOVERNOR OF DELHI GOVT. OF NCT 
OF DELHI AND ORS. 
  

GUPTA 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARVINDER SINGH AND MOHIT GUPTA()(9810000107)(PETITIONER) 

 

15 W.P.(C)-12099/2019 INDIAN SPINAL INJURIES CENTRE  
V/s LT. GOVERNOR OF DELHI GOVT. OF NCT 
OF DELHI AND ORS. 
  

HARVINDER SINGH, SAMEER 
VASHISHT, RUCHIKA RATHI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARVINDER SINGH()(9810000107)(PETITIONER) 
SAMEER 
VASHISHT(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)(9818280821)(RESPONDENT) 
RUCHIKA RATHI(RUCHIKA.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9711154508)(PETITIONER) 

 

16 W.P.(C)-12106/2019 ASSOCIATION OF GOLD LOAN COMPANIES 
(INDIA)  
V/s LT. GOVERNOR OF DELHI GOVT. OF NCT 
OF DELHI AND ORS. 
  

HARVINDER SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARVINDER SINGH()(9810000107)(PETITIONER) 

 

17 W.P.(C)-12206/2019 INDRAPRASTHA MEDICAL CORPORATION 
LIMITED  
V/s LT GOVERNOR OF DELHI & ANR 
  

ATUL SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ATUL SHARMA()(999925468)(PETITIONER) 

 

18 W.P.(C)-12224/2019 THOMSON PRESS (INDIA) LTD.  
V/s LT. GOVERNOR OF DELHI GOVT. OF NCT 
OF DELHI AND ORS. 
  

HARVINDER SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARVINDER SINGH()(9810000107)(PETITIONER) 

 

19 W.P.(C)-906/2020 AUTOMOBILE TRADERS ASSOCIATION OF 
DELHI (ATAD)  
V/s LT. GOVERNOR OF DELHI GOVT. OF NCT 
OF DELHI AND ANR. 
  

VIPIN SINGHANIA, SAMEER 
VASHISHT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIPIN SINGHANIA()(9811175818)(PETITIONER) 
SAMEER 
VASHISHT(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)(9818280821)(RESPONDENT) 
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                    COURT NO. 06  
                    DIVISION BENCH-IX 
                HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL 
       HON’BLE MR.JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR 
 
 
 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc7 
 

 
Meeting No.:-572527376 
 
 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 
Rohit.643@dhc.nic.in 
 
 
  

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
1 EFA(OS)-22/2017 DWIPANJALI ROY  

V/s DR. BISWAJIT CHAUDHURI & ORS 
  

M L SHARMA, VISHAL BAKSHI, P K 
AGRAWAL, AKUL MEHANDRU, AJAY 
KOHLI, ZAMEER AHMAD, MAULIK 
KHURANA, RITAMBHRA KALRA, 
SAMBIT NANDA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKUL MEHANDRU(AKUL.MEHANDRU@GMAIL.COM)(9873730409)(PETITIONER) 
AJAY KOHLI(KOHLIAJAY1@GMAIL.COM)(9910087765)(PETITIONER) 
AJAY KOHLI(KOHLIAJAY1@GMAIL.COM)(9910087765)(PETITIONER) 
AJAY KOHLI(KOHLIAJAY1@GMAIL.COM)(9910087765)(PETITIONER) 
ZAMEER AHMAD (ZAMEERLEGAL9@GMAIL.COM)(9873039149)(PETITIONER) 
MAULIK 
KHURANA(MAULIKKHURANA.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871221149)(RESPONDENT) 
RITAMBHRA KALRA(RITAMBHRA.KALRA@GMAIL.COM)(9773606577)(PETITIONER) 
RITAMBHRA KALRA(RITAMBHRA.KALRA@GMAIL.COM)(9773606577)(PETITIONER) 
SAMBIT NANDA(SNANDA@SCNCHAMBERS.CO.IN)(9818291376)(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 RFA(COMM)-254/2024 
CM APPL. 38015/2024 

GAUTAM YADAV   
V/s M/S TRAVEL DESTINATION 
  

MUKESH KAUSHIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
3 RFA(COMM)-443/2024 

WITH RFA(COMM) 553/2024 
SHREE PACKAGING INDUSTRIES & ORS.  
V/s JUPITOR POLYTEX INDIA PVT LTD 
  

JATIN KUMAR, KISLAY KOMAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JATIN KUMAR & MANISH 
KUMAR(ADV.JATINKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9958569293)(PETITIONER) 
D JAIN(DJAIN5857@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
KISLAY KOMAL(KISLAY.MAHINDRA@GMAIL.COM)(9555630362)(PETITIONER) 

 

4 RFA(COMM)-553/2024 M/S SHREE GROUP INDUSTRIES AND ORS.  
V/s JUPITOR POLYTEX (INDIA) PVT. LTD. 
  

JATIN KUMAR, KISLAY KOMAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KISLAY KOMAL(KISLAY.MAHINDRA@GMAIL.COM)(9555630362)(PETITIONER) 

 

5 RFA(COMM)-510/2024 SHREE KRISHNA POLYMERS PRIVATE LIMITED   
V/s 4 MANN INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED 
  

JOYDEEP SARMA, MUKESH SUKHIJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MUKESH SUKHIJA(MUKESH@AASTHALAW.COM)(9810296468)(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 RFA(COMM)-68/2025 
CM APPL. 6246/2025 
WITH RFA(COMM) 305/2025 

M/S MODERN CONSTRUCTION CO DELHI  
V/s M/S HITECH ENTERPRISES & ANR. 
  

AMAN BHALLA, PARVEEN KUMAR 
AGGARWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMAN BHALLA (AMANBHALLACHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(8826971251)(PETITIONER) 
PARVEEN KUMAR (AGGARWAL_PARVEENKUMAR@YAHOO.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AMAN BHALLA (AMANBHALLACHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PARVEEN KUMAR 
AGGARWAL(AGGARWAL_PARVEENKUMAR@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9873935534)(RESPONDENT) 

 

7 RFA(COMM)-305/2025 M/S HITECH ENTERPRISES  
V/s M/S MODERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 
DELHI 
  

THROUGH COURT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc7�
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8 W.P.(C)-6813/2025 
CM APPL. 30899/2025 

ANIL KUMAR SHARMA  
V/s ADITYA BIRLA FINANCE LIMITED & ANR. 
  

PRATEEK MEHTA, ASHISH AGGARWAL, 
KARTIKAY SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINEET CHADHA(VINEETCHADHAADV@GMAIL.COM)(9990100636)(PETITIONER) 
SSA LAW FIRM, UHL PHARMA(SSALAWFIRM@SSALAWFIRM.IN, 
CONNECT@UHLPHARAMA.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ADITYA BIRLA(CARE.FINANCE@ADITYABIRLACAPITAL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHISH AGGARWAL(AASHISHADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810077771)(PETITIONER) 
KARTIKAY SHARMA(KARTIKAYSHARMA008@GMAIL.COM)(9540395838)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR FINAL HEARING 
9 RFA(COMM)-134/2023 DHARMENDRA SINGH & ANR.  

V/s FAZLU REHMAN 
  

SHEKHAR DASI, MEDHANSHU TRIPATHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
H L DASI & ASSOCIATES(DASI.SHEKHAR@GMAIL.COM)(9871655327)(PETITIONER) 
MEDHANSHU TRIPATHI(MEDHANSHU@YAHOO.IN)(9350188064)(RESPONDENT) 
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COURT NO. 06                     

                  HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL 
HON’BLE MR.JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA 

 
 
   
 
 
 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc7 
 

 
Meeting No.:-572527376 
 
 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 
Rohit.643@dhc.nic.in 

harikishan.berwa@dhc.nic.in 
 
 
    

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR FINAL DISPOSAL 
1 LPA-114/2013 

CM APPL. 4428/2015 (CROSS OBJ.) 
CM APPL. 7030/2015 
CM APPL. 39768/2016 

NEELAM ARYA  
V/s DIN MOHD ( DECEASED ) AND ORS 
  

VISHAL SINGH, YEESHU JAIN, 
KAPOOR & COMPANY, AVIRAL 
TIWARI, RAJAT ARORA, JYOTI 
TYAGI, SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK, 
SUNIL KUMAR JHA, NAMITHA 
MARIANNE MATHEWS 

Listing Remarks: 
AT 4:00PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY KUMAR 
PATHAK(PATHAKSANJAYKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9910770311)(PETITIONER) 
SUNIL KUMAR 
JHA(ADV.SUNILJHA@GMAIL.COM)(9711684779)(RESPONDENT) 
NAMITHA MARIANNE 
MATHEWS(JEETUSHARMASPLC@GMAIL.COM)(9582335074)(RESPONDENT) 

 

 
 
 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc7�
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        COURT NO.51  
                   HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN 
 
 
TO JOIN VC: 
 
https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc1 
 
 
Meeting ID 25128221186 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
akhil.saxena@dhc.nic.in  
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

CASES INVOLVING DIFFERENTLY-ABLED PERSONS 
1 CM APPL. 61713/2025 

In W.P.(C)-3150/2025(Disposed off case) 
DR MAHABIR PRADAD YADAV  
V/s LAKSHMIBAI COLLEGE 
  

HARSH VARDHAN YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR. MAHABIR PRASAD 
YADAV(HARSHVY82@GMAIL.COM)(9868080109)(PETITIONER) 
LAKSHMIBAI COLLEGE(LAKSHMIBAICOLLEGE@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
BEENASHAW.LAWOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MAHABIR PRASAD(HARSHVY82@GMAIL.COM)(9868080109)(PETITIONER) 
MAHABIR PRASAD(HARSHVY82@GMAIL.COM)(9868080109)(PETITIONER) 
MAHBIR PRASAD(HARSHVY82@GMAIL.COM)(9868080109)(PETITIONER) 
LAKSHMI(LAKSHMIBAICOLLEGE@YAHOO.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
LAKSHMI(LAKSHMIBAICOLLEGE@YAHOO.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
BEENA(BEENASHAW.LAWOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
LAKSHI(LAKSHMIBAICOLLEGE@YAHOO.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
BEENA(BEENASHAW.LAWOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 W.P.(C)-6318/2025 
CM APPL. 28748/2025 

DR MAHESH KUMAR  
V/s D.A.V. S.S. SCHOOL 
CHITRAGUPTA ROAD AND ORS 
  

SHIKHA SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHIMANTRAN LEGAL 
LLP(ABHIMANTRANLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(8826456565)(PETITIONER) 
DAVS SSCGR, DAV CMC(DAVSSSCGR@YAHOO.IN, 
INFO@DAVCMC.NET.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 W.P.(C)-9608/2025 ANNAM CHOUDARY  
V/s PUNJAB AND SIND BANK & ORS. 
  

KUNAL GOSWAMI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S.M. SRIVASTAVA, MEENAKSHI 
MOHAN(SMS82824@GMAIL.COM)(9911182824)(PETITIONER) 
PUNJAB AND SIND BANK(ADVSKROUT71@GMAIL.COM, 
ADVSKROUT@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 W.P.(C)-13682/2025 
CM APPL. 56098/2025 

SUNNY KUMAR  
V/s GNCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

SHASHI PANWAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJARAM C IYER, SHASHI PANWAR(RAJARAMC.IYER@GMAIL.COM, 
SHASHIPANWAR01@GMAIL.COM)(9560394800)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(SCSERVICESGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, 
AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

OLD/TARGETED CASES 
5 W.P.(C)-5219/2017 

CM APPL. 22178/2017 
KAILASH CHAND SHARMA  
V/s JAIN COOPERATIVE BANK LTD. 
  

ARUN BHARDWAJ, VAIBHAV 
SHARMA, RUKBAN TYAGI, ABHINAV 
SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHINAV 
SHARMA(ADVASOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9953264242)(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 W.P.(C)-7032/2021 SUGHER SINGH   
V/s MANAGING DIRECTOR AND CEO 
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

PARKASH CHANDRA, HIMANSHU 
SHEKHAR, HASSAN ZUBAIR WARIS 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUGHER SINGH 
(PRAKASH.CHANDRA2008@YAHOO.COM)(9650101350)(RESPONDENT) 
SUGHER SINGH 
(PRAKASH.CHANDRA2008@YAHOO.COM)(9650101350)(RESPONDENT) 
SUGHER SINGH 
(PRAKASH.CHANDRA2008@YAHOO.COM)(9650101350)(RESPONDENT) 
SUGHER SINGH 

 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc1�
mailto:akhil.saxena@dhc.nic.in�


22.12.2025                                                                                                                     ADVANCE CAUSE LIST 
 

64 
 

(PRAKASH.CHANDRA2008@YAHOO.COM)(9650101350)(RESPONDENT) 
SUGHER SINGH 
(PRAKASH.CHANDRA2008@YAHOO.COM)(9650101350)(RESPONDENT) 
PARKASH 
CHANDRA(PRAKASH.CHANDRA2008@YAHOO.COM)(9650101350)(PETITIO
NER) 
CHIEF MANAGER CENTRAL BANK OF 
INDIA(PERSDELAROA@CENTRALBANK.CO.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
MANAGING DIRECTOR AND CEO CENTRAL BANK OF 
INDIA(CHAIRMAN@CENTRALBANK.CO.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
SENIOR REGIONAL MANAGER DGM CENTRAL BANK OF 
INDIA(RMDELBRO@CENTRALBANK.CO.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
CHIEF MANAGER CENTRAL BANK OF 
INDIA(PERSDELAROA@CENTRALBANK.CO.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
MANAGING DIRECTOR AND CEO CENTRAL BANK OF 
INDIA(CHAIRMAN@CENTRALBANK.CO.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
SENIOR REGIONAL MANAGER DGM CENTRAL BANK OF 
INDIA(RMDELBRO@CENTRALBANK.CO.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
CHIEF MANAGER CENTRAL BANK OF 
INDIA(PERSDELAROA@CENTRALBANK.CO.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
CHIEF MANAGER CENTRAL BANK OF 
INDIA(PERSDELAROA@CENTRALBANK.CO.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
MANAGING DIRECTOR AND CEO 
(CHAIRMAN@CENTRALBANK.CO.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
SENIOR REGIONAL MANAGER DGM 
(RMDELBRO@CENTRALBANK.CO.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
CHIEF MANAGER (PERSDELAROA@CENTRALBANK.CO.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
MANAGING DIRECTOR AND CEO CENTRAL BANK OF 
INDIA(CHAIRMAN@CENTRALBANK.CO.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
SENIOR REGIONAL MANAGER DGM CENTRAL BANK OF 
INDIA(RMDELBRO@CENTRALBANK.CO.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
MANAGING DIRECTOR AND CEO CENTRAL BANK OF 
INDIA(CHAIRMAN@CENTRALBANK.CO.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
SENIOR REGIONAL MANAGER DGM CENTRAL BANK OF 
INDIA(RMDELBRO@CENTRALBANK.CO.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
SENIOR REGIONAL 
MANAGER(RMDELBRO@CENTRALBANK.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
O P GAGGAR(OPGAGGAR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HIMANSHU 
SHEKHAR(HIMANSHU3161@YAHOO.COM)(9310116418)(RESPONDENT) 
HASSAN ZUBAIR 
WARIS(ZUBAIRWARIS@GMAIL.COM)(9958527093)(PETITIONER) 
HASSAN ZUBAIR 
WARIS(ZUBAIRWARIS@GMAIL.COM)(9958527093)(PETITIONER) 

7 W.P.(C)-4745/2023 ARJUN LAL GERA  
V/s RASHTRIYA SANSKRIT SANSTHAN 
DEEMED UNIVERSITY & ORS. 
  

SARTHAK ADVOCATES & 
SOLICITORS, GYAN PRAKASH 

Listing Remarks: 
WITH W.P.(C)-4858/2023 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANI 
GUPTA(MANI.GUPTA@SARTHAKLAW.COM)(8800777922)(PETITIONER) 
COUNSEL INDIA(COUNSELINDIA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GYAN PRAKASH(GYANPRAKASHINDIA@GMAIL.COM, 
PRINCIPAL@SDCOLLEGEAMBALA.ORG)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
GYAN 
PRAKASH(GYANPRAKASHINDIA@GMAIL.COM)(9810853602)(RESPONDEN
T) 

 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 
8 CM APPL. 78924/2025 

In W.P.(C)-5682/2025 
CHETAN DAYAL  
V/s THE DISTRICT AND SESSION 
JUDGE(HQ) ,TIS HAZARI COURT , 
DELHI 
  

PRINCE BANSAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRINCE 
BANSAL(PRINCEBANSALG@GMAIL.COM)(9891240099)(PETITIONER) 
GNCTD(SCSERVICESGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 
9 W.P.(C)-6925/2022 SAMIR GAURAV & ORS.  

V/s GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL 
CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI & ORS 
  

CHANDRIKA GUPTA, AVNISH 
AHLAWAT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
APARNA 
SHUKLA(APARNASHUKLA812@GMAIL.COM)(9958687604)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH 
AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)(9810134741)(RESPONDEN
T) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH 
AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)(9810134741)(PETITIONER) 
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AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
10 CONT.CAS(C)-1622/2024 

WITH W.P.(C) 3992/2024 
BRAHAM SINGH  
V/s MAHIMA MADAN & ANR. 
  

DIVYA HASIJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
D HASIJA & PRACHI(HASIJA@YMAIL.COM)(9810064629)(PETITIONER) 
UDIT(UDITGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 W.P.(C)-3992/2024 
CM APPL. 19983/2024 
CM APPL. 19984/2024 

BRAHAM SINGH  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

DIVYA HASIJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
D. HASIJA AND PRACHI 
HASIJA(HASIJA@YMAIL.COM)(9810064629)(PETITIONER) 
DEPUTY CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS(PCCF-
GNCTD@DELHI.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUB DIVISIONAL MAGITRATE 
(ADMMEHRAULI.DELHI@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 W.P.(C)-2868/2014 
CM APPL. 5940/2014 
WITH W.P.(C) 776/2015 
W.P.(C) 1651/2016 

RANBIR SINGH  
V/s AIRPORT AUTHORITY OF INDIA & 
ANR. 
  

ANKIT JAIN, RICHA DHAWAN, MAN 
MOHAN YADAV 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAN MOHAN 
YADAV(MANMOHAN191987@GMAIL.COM)(9560266488)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 W.P.(C)-776/2015 
WITH W.P.(C) 1651/2016 
W.P.(C) 2868/2014 

RAJ SINGH & ORS  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT DELHI & ORS 
  

DEEPENDER HOODA, GAURAV DUA, 
SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK, 
HARINATH RAM 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV DUA(GAURAVDUA8@GMAIL.COM)(9873816418)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY KUMAR 
PATHAK(PATHAKSANJAYKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9910770311)(RESPONDE
NT) 

 

14 W.P.(C)-1651/2016 
CM APPL. 7119/2016 

DAYA CHAND  
V/s AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
& ORS 
  

KANWAR UDAI BHAN SINGH 
SEHRAWAT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
15 CM APPL. 55963/2024 

CM APPL. 57824/2024 
In W.P.(C)-7059/2014 

SURESH PARUTHI & ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

S N G & PARTNERS, ANMOL 
MEHTA, SUMI ANAND, ANMOL 
MEHTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMOL 
SHARMA(AMOL_SHARMA@SNGPARTNERS.IN)(9958609042)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ATEEV MATHUR AND AMOL 
SHARMA(AMOL_SHARMA@SNGPARTNERS.IN)(9213743613)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ANMOL MEHTA 
(ANMOL.MEHTA60@GMAIL.COM)(9643866104)(PETITIONER) 

 

16 W.P.(C)-8035/2017 RAVINDER KUMAR AND ORS.  
V/s DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE 
(HQS) DELHI AND ORS. 
  

MADAN LAL SHARMA, SAMEER 
SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
17 W.P.(C)-1718/2018 

CM APPL. 7140/2018 
CM APPL. 40756/2018 

NORTHERN ZONE INSURANCE 
EMPLOYEES & ORS  
V/s LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION 
OF INDIA & ORS 
  

SOM DUTTA SHARMA, KAMAL 
MEHTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SOM DUTTA SHARMA()(9810367189)(PETITIONER) 
SOM DUTTA SHARMA()(9810367189)(PETITIONER) 

 

18 W.P.(C)-9190/2018 
CM APPL. 35375/2018 
CM APPL. 10964/2019 

RAJKUMARI  
V/s DELHI CANTONMENT BOARD 
  

SHEKHAR NANAVATY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHEKHAR NANAVATY()(8860166368)(PETITIONER) 
SHEKHAR NANAVATY()(8860166368)(PETITIONER) 

 

19 W.P.(C)-10873/2018 SH. VIRENDER SINGH  
V/s UNIVERSITY OF DELHI AND ORS. 
  

MRS. DEEPALI GUPTA, ASHUTOSH 
SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MRS. DEEPALI GUPTA()(9891327322)(PETITIONER) 
ASHUTOSH 
SINGH(ADVASHUTOSH8175@GMAIL.COM)(7905462296)(PETITIONER) 
ASHUTOSH 
SINGH(ADVASHUTOSH8175@GMAIL.COM)(7905462296)(PETITIONER) 
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20 W.P.(C)-5748/2019 
CM APPL. 25076/2019 
CM APPL. 41635/2019 

RAJ KUMAR CHAUHAN  
V/s DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION & ORS 
  

PRAVINDER CHAUHAN, PARVINDER 
CHAUHAN, RAJ KUMAR KAPOOR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAVINDER CHAUHAN()(9868102274)(PETITIONER) 
PARVINDER CHAUHAN()(9868102274)(PETITIONER) 
RAJ KUMAR 
KAPOOR(RKKAPOORADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9871603266)(RESPONDEN
T) 

 

21 W.P.(C)-1067/2020 DR. SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

ANKUR SETHIA JAIN, GYAN 
PRAKASH, GYAN PRAKASH, 
PRASHANT BHARGAVA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR SETHIA JAIN()(9811168205)(PETITIONER) 
GYAN 
PRAKASH(GYANPRAKASHINDIA@GMAIL.COM)(9810853602)(PETITIONER) 
PRASHANT 
BHARGAVA(ADVPRASHANTBHARGAVA@GMAIL.COM)(9991119392)(PETIT
IONER) 

 

22 W.P.(C)-8105/2020 RAJNISH KUMAR SHARMA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

H P CHAKRAVORTI, AVADH BIHARI 
KAUSHIK 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
H P 
CHAKRAVORTI(ADVOCATEHPC@GMAIL.COM)(9891070823)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD. 
MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999869464)(RESPONDE
NT) 
NATIONAL COMMISSAION FOR SCHEDULED 
CASTE()(9818534995)(RESPONDENT) 
MR. G 
PANDIAN(PANDIAN3004@GMAIL.COM)(9891928501)(RESPONDENT) 
PANDIT DENDAYAL UPADHAYAY NAJTIONAL 
INSTITUTE()(9967514463)(RESPONDENT) 
AVADH BIHARI 
KAUSHIK(AVADHKAUSHIK@GMAIL.COM)(9811455431)(PETITIONER) 

 

23 W.P.(C)-7601/2021 SC SHARMA  
V/s BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD AND 
ORS 
  

ANIL KUMAR TRIVEDI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SC 
SHARMA(ADOVOCATEAKTRIVEDI@GMAIL.COM)(9810793387)(RESPONDE
NT) 
SC 
SHARMA(ADOVOCATEAKTRIVEDI@GMAIL.COM)(9810793387)(RESPONDE
NT) 
SC 
SHARMA(ADOVOCATEAKTRIVEDI@GMAIL.COM)(9810793387)(RESPONDE
NT) 
AK 
TRIVEDI(ADVOCATEAKRIVEDI@GMAIL.COM)(9810793387)(PETITIONER) 
BSES RAJDHANI POWER 
LTD(SUNILF.ADV@G.MAIL.COM)(9891639491)(PETITIONER) 
BSES RAJDHANI POWER 
LTD(SUNILF.ADV@G.MAIL.COM)(9891639491)(PETITIONER) 
BSES RAJDHANI POWER 
LTD(SUNILF.ADV@G.MAIL.COM)(9891639491)(PETITIONER) 
SUNILF(SUNILF.ADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 W.P.(C)-13157/2022 NEHA GUPTA  
V/s ST. ANGELS SCHOOL ROHINI AND 
ANR. 
  

USHA RANI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M.A. 
CHINNASAMY(JURISTSAURABH@GMAIL.COM)(9212040066)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SROHINI(SANGELSROHNI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 W.P.(C)-16843/2022 
CM APPL. 53345/2022 

ANKUR PANCHAL  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. 
  

SAROJ KUMAR JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAROJ KUMAR 
JHA(JHAANDASSOCIATESDHC@GMAIL.COM)(9818701001)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 W.P.(C)-1117/2023 HARDESH KUMAR JAIN AND ORS  
V/s THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED 
ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA 
  

TAMALI WAD, RAVINDER 
AGARWAL, SWATI ARYA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MS. TAMALI 
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WAD(TAMALI.WAD@GMAIL.COM)(9810025306)(PETITIONER) 
THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS(SECRETARY@ICAI.IN, 
JAI.BATRA@ICAI.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAVINDER 
AGARWAL(RAVINDERAGAR@GMAIL.COM)(9810056263)(RESPONDENT) 
SWATI ARYA(SWATIARYA.NLIU@GMAIL.COM)(9910824768)(PETITIONER) 

27 W.P.(C)-4858/2023 SHRAVAN KUMAR SHARMA   
V/s RASHTRIYA SANSKRIT SANSTHAN 
DEEMED UNIVERSITY & ORS. 
  

SARTHAK ADVOCATES & 
SOLICITORS, GYAN PRAKASH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANI GUPTA(GUPTA.MANINLS@GMAIL.COM)(8800777922)(PETITIONER) 
GYAN PRAKASH(GYANPRAKASHINDIA@GMAIL.COM, 
PRINCIPAL@SDCOLLEGEAMBALA.ORG)()(RESPONDENT) 
COUNSEL INDIA(COUNSELINDIA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
GYAN 
PRAKASH(GYANPRAKASHINDIA@GMAIL.COM)(9810853602)(RESPONDEN
T) 

 

28 W.P.(C)-1038/2024 
CM APPL. 4388/2024 

DR COL ARIJIT KUMAR GHOSH   
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

AMIT PRAKASH SHAHI, PRATEEK 
KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT PRAKASH SAHI(172DHC@GMAIL.COM)(8527849710)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRATEEK 
KUMAR(PRATEEKKUMARADV@GMAIL.COM)(8826209428)(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 W.P.(C)-1197/2024 SH. RISHI PAL & ORS.  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

VED PAL RANA, BEENASHAW 
NANDA SONI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V P 
RANA(VPRANALEGALASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9811165700)(PETITIONE
R) 
BEENASHAW NANDA 
SONI(BEENASHAW.LAWOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9811270125)(RESPONDENT
) 

 

30 W.P.(C)-2404/2024 NITIN KUMAR SHARMA  
V/s DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE 
DELHI (HQR) AND ANR 
  

ANKUR CHHIBBER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR 
CHHIBBER(ANKURCHHIBER@GMAIL.COM)(9810082847)(PETITIONER) 
GNCTD(SCSERVICESGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

31 W.P.(C)-4309/2024 
CM APPL. 17677/2024 
CM APPL. 17679/2024 
CM APPL. 34760/2024 
WITH W.P.(C) 8280/2024 

MADHU KENY  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

TUSHAR RANJAN MOHANTY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TUSHAR RANJAN 
MOHANTY(TRM2508@GMAIL.COM)(9810083003)(PETITIONER) 
AYJNIHHRC (AYJNIHH-MUM@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
TUSHAR RANJAN 
MOHANTY(TRM2508@GMAIL.COM)(9810083003)(PETITIONER) 
VN GOYAL(VNGOYAL@GMAIL.COM, 
V.N.GOYAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 W.P.(C)-8280/2024 
CM APPL. 34019/2024 
CM APPL. 34021/2024 
WITH W.P.(C) 4309/2024 

MADHU KENY  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

TUSHAR RANJAN MOHANTY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TUSHAR RANJAN 
MOHANTY(TRM2508@GMAIL.COM)(9810083003)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

33 W.P.(C)-6477/2024 KRISHNA PRATAP SINGH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SARVESH BISARIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SARVESH 
BISARIA(SARVESHBISARIA@YAHOO.COM)(9911205262)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 W.P.(C)-16885/2024 
CM APPL. 71499/2024 

MRS. XXXXX  
V/s THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF 
POLICE, HEAD OF POLICE FORCE, 
CHENNAI AND ORS. 

TADIMALLA BASKAR GOWTHAM, 
VISHNU UNNIKRISHNAN 
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

TADIMALLA BASKAR 
GOWTHAM(TBHASKAR.GOWTHAM@GMAIL.COM)(8826633131)(PETITION
ER) 
.(DIGPAP@TN.GOV.IN, 
COMMANDANT.TSP2@TN.GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
VISHNU UNNIKRISHNAN 
(VISHNUNOV22@GMAIL.COM)(9958658022)(PETITIONER) 
VISHNU UNNIKRISHNAN 
(VISHNUNOV22@GMAIL.COM)(9958658022)(PETITIONER) 

 

35 W.P.(C)-1872/2025 
CM APPL. 8936/2025 
CM APPL. 69475/2025 
WITH W.P.(C) 7147/2025 
W.P.(C) 7684/2025 

DURGESH GOEL  
V/s CONSOLIDATION OFFICER 
VILLAGE MUNDKA & ORS. 
  

VED PAL RANA, L. B. RAI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V.P. 
RANA(VPRANALEGALASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9811165700)(PETITIONE
R) 
RAI AND RAI 
PARTNERS(ATTORNEYLBRAI@GMAIL.COM)(9810614546)(RESPONDENT) 
VP (VPRANALEGALASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 W.P.(C)-7147/2025 
CM APPL. 32242/2025 
WITH W.P.(C) 1872/2025 

RAM NIWAS  
V/s CONSOLIDATION OFFICER 
VILLAGE MUNDKA & ORS. 
  

VED PAL RANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V.P. 
RANA(VPRANALEGALASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9811165700)(PETITIONE
R) 

 

37 W.P.(C)-7684/2025 
CM APPL. 34172/2025 
WITH W.P.(C) 1872/2025 

SH. MADAN LAL (DECEASED) 
THROUGH HIS L.RS.  
V/s CONSOLIDATION OFFICER & ORS. 
  

VED PAL RANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V.P. 
RANA(VPRANALEGALASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9811165700)(PETITIONE
R) 

 

38 W.P.(C)-5696/2025 
CM APPL. 66655/2025 

DR RAMAN PRASAD SINHA & ORS.  
V/s JAWAHARLAL NEHRU 
UNIVERSITY 
  

PRANJAL ABROL, R VASANTH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRANJAL 
ABROL(CHAMBEROFABHIKCHIMNI@GMAIL.COM)(7610121414)(PETITION
ER) 
HARSHVARDHAN(HARSHVARDHAN@TRINITYCHAMBERS.IN)(0)(RESPOND
ENT) 
JNU, VASANTH(REGISTRAR@MAIL.JNU.AC.IN, VC@MAIL.JNU.AC.IN, 
VASANTH@TRINITYCHAMBERS.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
VASANTH 
RAJASEKARAN(VASANTH@TRINITYCHAMBERS.IN)(8447836278)(RESPOND
ENT) 
ABHIK 
CHIMNI(CHAMBEROFABHIKCHIMNI@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

39 W.P.(C)-15957/2025 
CM APPL. 65329/2025 
WITH W.P.(C) 1872/2025 
W.P.(C) 7147/2025 
W.P.(C) 7684/2025 

SH. RAM KISHAN (DECEASED) 
THROUGH HIS L.RS.  
V/s CONSOLIDATION OFFICER & ORS. 
  

VED PAL RANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V P 
RANA(VPRANALEGALASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9811165700)(PETITIONE
R) 
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   COURT NO. 48 
       HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH  
 
 
 
NOTE:”SUPPLEMENTARY PASS-OVER SHALL BE TAKEN UP IMMEDIATELY AFTER COMPLETION OF  
      SUPPLEMENTARY LIST.” 
 
NOTE: “REFERENCE PRACTICE DIRECTIONS BEARING NO.42/LISTING/DHC DATED 25.10.2024  
      ISSUED BY THIS COURT, ‘NO ADJOURNMENT SLIP WILL BE ENTERTAINED WITHOUT  
     ‘NO OBJECTION’FROM THE OPPOSITE SIDE(S)’” 

 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 
courtmasterdhc25@gmail.com 
 
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/dhcvirtualcourt/j.php?MTID=md8014d1fa995927d292326703dfba03f 
 

 
 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

CASES INVOLVING DIFFERENTLY-ABLED PERSONS 
1 W.P.(C)-2042/2025 

CM APPL. 9609/2025 
CM APPL. 12516/2025 
CM APPL. 65186/2025 

BHAWESH KUMAR CHOUDHARY  
V/s UNIVERSITY OF DELHI AND OTHERS 
  

MITHILESH KUMAR JAISWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANKATMOCHAN LEGAL SOLUTION 
LLP(ADVMITHILESHJAISWAL.CLC@GMAIL.COM)(9891157466)(PETITIONER) 
RUPAL MOHINDER(RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 
2 W.P.(C)-4485/2025 

CM APPL. 20746/2025 
CM APPL. 20747/2025 

PANKAJ YADAV  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS 
  

NIKHILESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIKHILESH KUMAR(NIKHILESHK9@GMAIL.COM)(9891655677)(PETITIONER) 
JAI KISHAN SHARMA()(8384083065)(RESPONDENT) 
HARISH SHARMA()(9210481038)(RESPONDENT) 
DHARAMBIR YADAV()(9811439439)(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 W.P.(C)-16855/2025 RXPRISM HEALTH SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED & 
ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

KRITI RANJAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MR. KRITI RANJAN(INFO@BOUDHIKLAW.COM)(9582878867)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 W.P.(C)-17873/2025 SHASHANK KUMAR JAISWAL  
V/s CHIEF PROCTOR OFFICE, JNU 
  

SHASHANK KUMAR JAISWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHASHANK KUMAR 
JAISWAL(SHASHANKJAISWAL930@GMAIL.COM)(8299566350)(PETITIONER) 
SHASHANK KUMAR 
JAISWAL(SHASHANKJAISWAL930@GMAIL.COM)(8299566350)(PETITIONER) 
VASANTH (VASANTH@TRINITYCHAMBERS.IN, CHIEF-
PROCTOR@MAIL.JNU.AC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
VASANTH TRINITY, JNU(VASANTH@TRINITYCHMBERS.IN, CHIEF-
PROCTOR@MAIL.JNU.AC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

5 W.P.(C)-18752/2025 
CM APPL. 78113/2025 

CHAHAT (MINOR) UNDER GUARDIANSHIP OF 
FATHER ANILKUMAR & ORS.  
V/s CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY 
EDUCATION 
  

SAMEER SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAMEER SHARMA(SAMEER2307@GMAIL.COM)(9213857759)(PETITIONER) 
NIYAZI(NIYAZI786@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 W.P.(C)-18982/2025 
CM APPL. 79028/2025 
CM APPL. 79029/2025 

SANJEEV KUMAR  
V/s VICE CHAIRMAN DELEHI DEVELOPMENT 
AUTHORITY & ANR. 
  

PUNEET KUMAR SAXENA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/dhcvirtualcourt/j.php?MTID=md8014d1fa995927d292326703dfba03f�
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/dhcvirtualcourt/j.php?MTID=md8014d1fa995927d292326703dfba03f�
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PUNEET KUMAR SAXENA(SAXENA_PUNEET@YAHOO.COM)(7982246549)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

7 W.P.(C)-19066/2025 
CM APPL. 79372/2025 

DEVANSHU MISHRA  
V/s UNIVERSITY OF DELHI THROUGH ITS VICE-
CHANCELLOR & ORS. 
  

YASHU RUSTAGI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHU BIDHURI(ASHUBIDHURI5996@GMAIL.COM)(8447712548)(PETITIONER) 
RUPAL MOHINDER(RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM, VC@DU.AC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
8 CONT.CAS(C)-1468/2025 

CM APPL. 78053/2025 
WITH W.P.(C) 5651/2025 

CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION  
V/s NIDHI GUPTA, CHAIRMAN RICHMOND 
GLOBAL SCHOOL AND ORS 
  

MONAZIR AHSAN NIYAZI, SAMEER 
SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M A NIYAZI(NIYAZI786@GMAIL.COM)(9810413706)(PETITIONER) 
MKG PROFESSIONAL(CONTACT@MKGPROFESSIONAL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RICHMONDDGLOBALSCHOOL(ACCOUNTS@RICHMONDDGLOBALSCHOOL.EDU.IN)(0)(RESPON
DENT) 

 

9 W.P.(C)-5651/2025 
CM APPL. 25757/2025 
CM APPL. 62315/2025 
CM APPL. 65015/2025 

RICHMONDD GLOBAL SCHOOL  
V/s CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY 
EDUCATION 
  

SHUBHANKAR CHOUDHARY, MONAZIR 
AHSAN NIYAZI, MOHIT KUMAR GUPTA, 
SAMEER SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VEDANTA VARMA, ABHISHEK GUPTA, NISHANT ANAND, 
SHUBHANKAR(OFFICE@VEDANTAVARMA.COM)(8800429179)(PETITIONER) 
CBSE, NIYAZI(INFO.CBSE@GOV.IN, CBSE.AFF@NIC.IN, 
NIYAZI786@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
M A NIYAZI(NIYAZI786@GMAIL.COM)(9810413706)(PETITIONER) 
MK(CONTACT@MKGKPROFESSIONAL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHIT KUMAR GUPTA(CONTACT@MKGPROFESSIONAL.COM)(9999751582)(PETITIONER) 
SAMEER SHARMA(SAMEER2307@GMAIL.COM)(9213857759)(PETITIONER) 

 

10 W.P.(C)-6876/2010 JHULELAL SINDHU NAGAR COOPERATIVE 
GROUP HOUSING SOCIETY LIMITED  
V/s DDA AND ANR 
  

ITI SHARMA, PAWAN MATHUR, SANDEEP 
KUMAR, LAKSHMI GURUNG, CHAND 
CHOPRA, PANKAJ GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LAKSHMI GURUNG(LGPURESELF@GMAIL.COM)(9313004529)(PETITIONER) 
CHAND CHOPRA(CHAND@CHANDCHOPRA.COM)(9915907494)(RESPONDENT) 
PANKAJ GUPTA(ADV.PANKAJ1@GMAIL.COM)(9646230101)(PETITIONER) 

 

11 W.P.(C)-5971/2013 
CM APPL. 54075/2018 

S N PANJABI  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
  

SUBHIKSH VASUDEV, INDERJEET SIDHU  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
INDERJEET SIDHU()(9810587998)(PETITIONER) 

 

12 CM APPL. 76585/2025 
In W.P.(C)-5132/2019 
WITH W.P.(C) 7224/2019 

MANDIR DARGAH SHRI BABA PEER RATAN 
NATH JI MAHARAJ (PESHAWAR WALE)  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
  

RAJAT ANEJA, VANDNA ANEJA, ANEJA & 
ANEJA, RAJIV KUMAR CHOUDHRY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJAT ANEJA, VANDNA ANEJA()(9958687604)(PETITIONER) 
ANEJA & ANEJA(RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)(9810727771)(PETITIONER) 
ANEJA & ANEJA(RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)(9810727771)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN, DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ANEJA & ANEJA()(9958687604)(PETITIONER) 
ANEJA AND ANEJA(RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)(9810727771)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJIV KUMAR CHOUDHRY(RAJIV@TECHLAW.IN)(9811028098)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 W.P.(C)-11354/2019 
CM APPL. 46808/2019 
WITH W.P.(C) 11671/2019 
W.P.(C) 11673/2019 
W.P.(C) 11681/2019 
W.P.(C) 11683/2019 
W.P.(C) 11685/2019 
W.P.(C) 11686/2019 
W.P.(C) 11687/2019 
W.P.(C) 11690/2019 

MAMTA SHARMA  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
  

R RAMACHANDRAN Listing Remarks: 
AT 02:30 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R RAMACHANDRAN()(9868211477)(PETITIONER) 

 

14 W.P.(C)-11671/2019 M/S HARBANS LAL JATIN KUMAR  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPM ENT AUTHORITY 
  

R. RAMACHANDRAN Listing Remarks: 
AT 02:30 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R. RAMACHANDRAN()(9868211477)(PETITIONER) 

 

15 W.P.(C)-11673/2019 
WITH W.P.(C) 11681/2019 
W.P.(C) 11683/2019 
W.P.(C) 11685/2019 
W.P.(C) 11686/2019 

SMT. MADHU JAIN  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
  

R. RAMACHANDRAN Listing Remarks: 
AT 02:30 PM 



22.12.2025                                                                                                                     ADVANCE CAUSE LIST 
 

71 
 

W.P.(C) 11687/2019 
W.P.(C) 11690/2019 
 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

R. RAMACHANDRAN()(9868211477)(PETITIONER) 
 

16 W.P.(C)-11681/2019 ASHOK JAIN  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
  

R. RAMACHANDRAN Listing Remarks: 
AT 02:30 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R. RAMACHANDRAN()(9868211477)(PETITIONER) 

 

17 W.P.(C)-11683/2019 KANIKA JAIN  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
  

R. RAMACHANDRAN, SHEEL PATHAK, 
ANJUMAN TRIPATHY 

Listing Remarks: 
AT 02:30 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R. RAMACHANDRAN()(9868211477)(PETITIONER) 
SHEEL PATHAK(SHEEL.PATHAK2403@GMAIL.COM)(9871667395)(PETITIONER) 
ANJUMAN TRIPATHY(ANJUMANTRIPATHY09@GMAIL.COM)(7008604782)(PETITIONER) 

 

18 W.P.(C)-11685/2019 PAWAN KUMAR  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
  

R. RAMACHANDRAN Listing Remarks: 
AT 02:30 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R. RAMACHANDRAN()(9868211477)(PETITIONER) 

 

19 W.P.(C)-11686/2019 RACHNA  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
  

R. RAMACHANDRAN Listing Remarks: 
AT 02:30 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R. RAMACHANDRAN()(9868211477)(PETITIONER) 

 

20 W.P.(C)-11687/2019 BALDEV RAJ TANEJA  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
  

R. RAMACHANDRAN Listing Remarks: 
AT 02:30 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R. RAMACHANDRAN()(9868211477)(PETITIONER) 

 

21 W.P.(C)-11690/2019 YASH JAIN  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
  

R. RAMACHANDRAN, SHEEL PATHAK Listing Remarks: 
AT 02:30 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R. RAMACHANDRAN()(9868211477)(PETITIONER) 
SHEEL PATHAK(SHEEL.PATHAK2403@GMAIL.COM)(9871667395)(PETITIONER) 

 

22 CM APPL. 12673/2025(CM For 
Restoration) 
In W.P.(C)-5827/2020(Disposed 
off case) 
WITH W.P.(C) 13645/2022 

DR. ARUNA MISHRA  
V/s THE CHAIRMAN/MEMBER-SECRETARY 
  

GIRIJESH PANDEY, KUNAL MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GIRIJESH PANDEY(GIRIJESHPANDEY1974@GMAIL.COM)(9213119564)(PETITIONER) 
GIRIJESH(GIRIJESHPANDEY1974@GMAIL.COM)(9213119564)(PETITIONER) 
TUSHAR SANNU(ADV.TUSHARSANNU@GMAIL.COM)(9911991166)(RESPONDENT) 
ANUJA SAXENA(ANUJA.SAXENA@YAHOO.COM)(9350105034)(RESPONDENT) 
BHAWANA KATARIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
KUNAL MITTAL(KUNALSMITTAL@GMAIL.COM)(9999348834)(PETITIONER) 
TUSHAR SANNU(ADV.TUSHARSANNU@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RUPAL MOHINDER (RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 CM APPL. 12663/2025(CM For 
Restoration) 
In W.P.(C)-
13645/2022(Disposed off case) 
WITH W.P.(C) 5827/2020 

DR ARUNA MISHRA  
V/s INSTITUTE OF HUMAN BEHAVIOUR AND 
ALLIED SCIENCES & ORS. 
  

RAVI KUMAR, KUNAL MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAVI KUMAR(RKUMARAVI@GMAIL.COM)(9910009728)(PETITIONER) 
RUPAL MOHINDER(RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM, 
AMIT@KUNDRABANSAL.COM)(9811151216)(RESPONDENT) 
DEEPA VERMA(FORENSICDELHI@GMAIL.COM)(1127555811)(RESPONDENT) 
UDAY K SINHA(M.PHIL.CP2012@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANUJA(ANUJA.SAXENA@YAHOO.COM)(9350105034)(RESPONDENT) 
TUSHAR SANNU(ADV.TUSHARAGARWAL92@GMAIL.COM)(9911991166)(RESPONDENT) 
KUNAL MITTAL(KUNALSMITTAL@GMAIL.COM)(9999348834)(PETITIONER) 

 

24 W.P.(C)-7093/2020 SOWMYA T GUPTA  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR. 
  

OSBERT KHALING, OSBERT KHALING, 
KAWALPREET KAUR 

Listing Remarks: 
AT 02:30 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
OSBERT KHALING(OSBERTKHALING93@GMAIL.COM)(7838375266)(PETITIONER) 
OSBERTKHALING(OSBERTKHALING93@GMAIL.COM)(7838375266)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY(DDACHAMBERHC@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN 
AFFAIRS(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
RAHUL CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@GMAIL.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
OSBERT KHALING(OSBERTKHALING93@GMAIL.COM)(7838375266)(PETITIONER) 
KAWALPREET KAUR(KAWALPREET303@YAHOO.IN)(8287908688)(PETITIONER) 
 

 

mailto:KAWALPREET303@YAHOO.IN)(8287908688)(PETITIONER)�
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25 W.P.(C)-10066/2021 
CM APPL. 31071/2021 
CM APPL. 42821/2022 

DR. VEENA BIJLANI   
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. 
  

DINESH DAHIYA, DINESH DAHIYA, GAURAV 
DUA, ANMOL MEHTA, HARITA MEHTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DINESH DAHIYA(TARA.ROY@GMAIL.COM)(9810234460)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI POLICE(CP.RAKESHASTHANA@DELHIPOLICE.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
THE ARCHAEOLOGICAL SURVEY OF INDIA(DG.ASI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SDMC(CLOSDMC@GMAIL.COM)(9717788732)(RESPONDENT) 
DINESH DAHIYA(RAMESHCLERK07@GMAIL.COM)(9136212172)(PETITIONER) 
SEMC(CLOSEMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ASI(DG.ASI@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
DHANKHARSRAVI(DHANKHARSRAVI75@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GAURAV DUA(GAURAVDUA8@GMAIL.COM)(9873816418)(RESPONDENT) 
ANMOL MEHTA (ANMOL.MEHTA60@GMAIL.COM)(9643866104)(PETITIONER) 
HARITA MEHTA(HARITAMEHTA.IN@GMAIL.COM)(9999986600)(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 CM APPL. 76480/2025 
In W.P.(C)-6467/2023 

KAPADNIS ANUSHRI AVINASH  
V/s INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN 
UNIVERSITY 
  

PRITISH SABHARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRITISH SAKHARWAL (PRITISHSAKHARWAL11@GMAIL.COM )(9810264114)(PETITIONER) 
VC(VC@IGNOU.AC.IN )()(RESPONDENT) 
REGISTRAR (REGISTRAR@IGNOU.AC.IN )()(RESPONDENT) 
PRITISH SABHARWAL(PRITISHSABHARWALL@GMAIL.COM)(9871878690)(PETITIONER) 
ALY MIRZA(ALY_MIRZA@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
COE(COE@IGNOU.AC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 W.P.(C)-13305/2023 NIRAJ SURLIA AND ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

AZEEM A DOST  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT OJHA(AMITOJHA@HOTMAIL.COM)(9891511114)(PETITIONER) 
GNCTD(GNCTD.SCLA.SKP@GMAIL.COM, 
EXECUTIVEDIRECTORHICA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, SECYWEL@NIC.IN, HICAKNL@GMAIL.COM, 
SANJAY.SINGH68@NIC.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 W.P.(C)-828/2024 PREM VOHRA  
V/s RESERVE BANK OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SUSHILA NARANG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUSHILA NAGANG(SUSHILANARANG@GMAIL.COM)(9810369180)(PETITIONER) 
RESERVE BANK OF INDIA(PS431999@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
H S PARIHAR(HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 W.P.(C)-4258/2024 
CM APPL. 17302/2024 
CM APPL. 17303/2024 
CM APPL. 31907/2024 
CM APPL. 54990/2024 
CM APPL. 55016/2024 
CM APPL. 56747/2024 
CM APPL. 64076/2024 
CM APPL. 72247/2024 

VIJAY CHOUDHARY & ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

ARHAM TANVIR, AKHIL KUMAR, ARUN 
AGGARWAL, RAJESH KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKHIL KUMAR(AKHILKUMAR2097@GMAIL.COM)(9821521439)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
BANK OF BARODA MUMBAI(ADVARUN36@GMAIL.COM, 
SKRLAWFIRMS@GMAIL.COM)(9811087995)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
INDIAN BANK(HOLEGAL@INDIANBANK.CO.IN, 
ADVHARSHITJAIN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AHLUWALI(AHLUWALIA.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AKHILKUMAR(AKHILKUMAR2097@GMAIL.COM)(9821521439)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
HARSHIT JAIN(ADVHARSHITJAIN@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AKHIL KUMAR(AKHILKUMAR2097@GMAIL.COM)(9821521439)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AKHIL KUMAR(AKHILKUMAR2097@GMAIL.COM)(9821521439)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
HARSHIT JAIN(ADVHARSHITJAIN@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ARUN AGGARWAL(ADVARUN36@GMAIL.COM)(9811087995)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJESH KUMAR(RAJESH.LAWS@GMAIL.COM)(9891235156)(RESPONDENT) 

 

30 W.P.(C)-13911/2024 AMAN VERMA  
V/s GURU GOVIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA 
UNIVERSITY & ANR. 
  

SAAHILA LAMBA, HARSH KAUSHIK, NIMISH 
CHIB 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAAHILA (SAAHILALAMBA@GMAIL.COM)(9818153010)(PETITIONER) 
SIKRICO, FIMTND(SIKRICO@SIKRILAW.COM, FIMTND@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
VIKAS, RUCHIRA(VIKASCHOPRAADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM, 
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RUCHIRA@CHAMBERSOFRG.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
HARSH KAUSHIK(HARSHKAUSHIKOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9811132899)(RESPONDENT) 
NIMISH CHIB(NIMISHCHIB@GMAIL.COM)(9810823566)(RESPONDENT) 

31 W.P.(C)-4244/2025 
CM APPL. 19680/2025 
CM APPL. 28339/2025 

ARUN MITTAL & ANR.  
V/s PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK & ANR. 
  

ANSHUMAN SHARMA, SANTOSH KUMAR 
ROUT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANSHUMAN SHARMA(ANSHUMAN.SHARMA@ASLAWS.IN)(9910207302)(PETITIONER) 
SKR LAW FIRMS , SK ROUT, NARMADA(SKRLAWFIRMS@GMAIL.COM, 
ADVSKROUT@YAHOO.COM, LIQUIDATOR.NARMADA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
HO RECOVERY PNB(HORECOVERY@PNB.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ANSHUMAN SHARMA(ANSHUMAN.SHARMA@ASLAWS.IN)(9910207302)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR ROUT(ADVSKROUT@YAHOO.COM)(9990432878)(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 W.P.(C)-9723/2025 
CM APPL. 40739/2025 

INJILA MUSLIM ZAIDI  
V/s RBI OMBUDSMAN & ORS. 
  

NAJAF HUSSAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAJAF HUSSAIN & INJILA MUSLIM ZAIDI(N.HUSSAIN961@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
HAMEL PARIHAR, RAJIV, SK ROUT(HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM, 
RAJIV@RPKAPUR.COM, ADVSKROUT71@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

33 W.P.(C)-15781/2025 
CM APPL. 64658/2025 

DR. RAM MANOHAR LOHIYA MAHAVIDYALAYA  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION AND ANR 
  

RAVI KANT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH & RAVI 
KANT(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871522124)(PETITIONER) 
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RUPAL MOHINDER(RUPALANDRUPAL@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 W.P.(C)-16081/2025 
CM APPL. 65803/2025 
WITH W.P.(C) 16082/2025 
W.P.(C) 16083/2025 

TRIPARNA VAIDYA (MINOR)  
V/s MEDICAL COUNSELLING COMMITTEE & ORS. 
  

RAJ SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAUTAM SINGH(ADVGAUTAMSINGH1950@GMAIL.COM)(9717967417)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA`(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, ADGME@NIC.IN, 
SHLOKCHANDRA@CHANDRALAWCHAMBERS.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

35 W.P.(C)-16082/2025 
CM APPL. 65805/2025 

GAIKWAD SHREYA  
V/s MEDICAL COUNSELLING COMMITTEE & ORS. 
  

RAJ SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAUTAM SINGH(ADVGAUTAMSINGH1950@GMAIL.COM)(9717967417)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 W.P.(C)-16083/2025 
CM APPL. 65857/2025 

TARINI GUPTA  
V/s MEDICAL COUNSELLING COMMITTEE & ORS. 
  

RAJ SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAUTAM SINGH(ADVGAUTAMSINGH1950@GMAIL.COM)(9717967417)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, ADGME@NIC.IN, 
BANDHUCNLU@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

37 W.P.(C)-17359/2025 MOHIT JAIN  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH ITS CHIEF 
SECRETARY & ORS. 
  

GEETA SATIJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAHESH K. CHAUDHARY(ADVOCATEMAHESH56@GMAIL.COM)(9811211232)(PETITIONER) 
STATE(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

38 W.P.(C)-17864/2025 
CM APPL. 73824/2025 

R G MEDICAL COLLEGE AND RESEARCH CENTRE  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SUGANDHA ANAND  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VAIBHAV SRIVASTAVA()(9958102542)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA, BSF(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

39 W.P.(C)-18353/2025 
CM APPL. 76934/2025 

JAMUNA PRASAD MEMORIAL COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ANR. 
  

ABHISHEK SINGH Listing Remarks: 
AT 02:30 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHISHEK SINGH(LEGAL.PRAHI@GMAIL.COM)(8447060945)(PETITIONER) 
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK SINGH(PRAHI@GMAIL.COM)(8447060945)(PETITIONER) 
NCTE(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, NCTELEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RUPAL MOHINDER (RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

40 W.P.(C)-18392/2025 
CM APPL. 76187/2025 

M/S AUTO YARD (PETROL PUMP)  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND 
OTHERS 
  

UDAIBIR SINGH KOCHAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
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UDAIBIR SINGH KOCHAR(USKLEGALOUTLOOK.COM)(9250611261)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

41 W.P.(C)-18526/2025 
CM APPL. 76835/2025 

JAYESH KASHYAP & ANR.  
V/s JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY 
  

PRANJAL ABROL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRANJAL ABROL(CHAMBEROFABHIKCHIMNI@GMAIL.COM)(9645330954)(PETITIONER) 
VASANTH RAJASEKARAN(VASANTH@TRINITYCHAMBERS.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

42 W.P.(C)-18562/2025 MOTHER TERESA COLLEGE OF PHYSICAL 
EDUCATION (M.P.ED)  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION THROUGH ITS CHAIRPERSON & 
ANR. 
  

SWATI JHUNJHUNWALA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SWATI JHUNJHUNWALA(SWATIJJ31@GMAIL.COM)(9899997358)(PETITIONER) 
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM , LEGALSRC@NCTE-
INDIA.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

43 W.P.(C)-18679/2025 
CM APPL. 77616/2025 

JAMUNA PRASAD MEMORIAL COLLEGE  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ANR. 
  

ABHISHEK SINGH Listing Remarks: 
AT 02:30 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHISHEK SINGH(LEGAL.PRAHI@GMAIL.COM)(8447060945)(PETITIONER) 
RUPAL MOHINDER(RUPALANDRUPAL@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



22.12.2025                                                                                                                     ADVANCE CAUSE LIST 
 

75 
 

 
       COURT NO. 43  
     

(a) “FRESH MATTERS AND APPLICATIONS; 

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN  
 
 
NOTE: “THE COUNSEL AND LITIGANTS ARE REQUESTED TO KEEP THE PDF PAGE NUMBERS OF THEIR RESPECTIVE CASES IN  
 
      ACCORDANCE WITH THE COURT FILE READY WITH THEM DURING THE HEARING/ARGUMENTS OF THEIR CASES FOR THE  
 
      CONVENIENCE OF THE  HON’BLE COURT AND SMOOTH FUNCTIONING OF THE COURT PROCEEDINGS.  
 
 
NOTE: “COUNSEL AND LITIGANTS WHO ARE APPEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING MODE ARE REQUESTED TO ADHERE 
 TO VIDEO CONFERENCING RULES 2021.”  
 
 
NOTE:  “NO MENTIONING WILL BE ENTERTAINED UNLESS REPRESENTED EITHER BY ALL COUNSELS FOR THE PARTIES OR BY 
        ALL THE LITIGANTS AT THE TIME OF MENTIONING.” 
 
NOTE:   “PASSED–OVER  MATTERS OF THE SUPPLEMENTARY LIST WILL BE TAKEN UP IMMEDIATELY AFTER THE 
  
         SUPPLEMENTARY LIST, UNLESS SPECIFICALLY DIRECTED.” 
 
NOTE:   IN THE ADVANCE LIST, MATTERS WILL BE TAKEN UP IN THE FOLLOWING ORDER:-  
 

 
(b) “FOR ADMISSION” MATTERS; 

 
(c)  “OLD /TARGETED MATTERS ; 
  
(d) “ AFTER NOTICE MISCELLANEOUS MATTERS” WILL BE TAKEN UP CHRONOLOGICALLY.  

 
 
NOTE:   “NO ADJOURNMENT SLIP WILL BE CIRCULATED IN ANY MATTER MORE THAN 10 YEARS OLD.” 

 
 

  
 
CLICK HERE FOR VC  
 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt3   
 
 
 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 
 

      anand.pinani@dhc.nic.in 
 
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

CASES INVOLVING DIFFERENTLY-ABLED PERSONS 
1 MAC.APP.-553/2015 VIJAY KUMAR SOOD  

V/s SATISH CHAND JAIN & ORS (THE 
ORIENTAL INSURNACE CO LTD) 
  

R K DHAWAN, PRADEEP GAUR & 
ASSOCIATES 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
2 MAC.APP.-195/2016 ANKIT SHARMA  

V/s RAKESH KUMAR & ORS (THE NEW 
INDIA ASSURANCE CO LTD) 
  

MAHESH KUMAR SHARMA, 
SARTHAK KAROL, NEELAKSHI 
BHADAURIA, HARSHAVARDHAN 
KOTLA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SARTHAK 
KAROL(SARTHAK@KAROLCHAMBERS.COM)(9810446054)(PETITIONER) 
NEELAKSHI 
BHADAURIA(NEELAKSHI.BHADAURIA1@GMAIL.COM)(8053461050)(PETITION
ER) 
HARSHAVARDHAN 
KOTLA(HARSHA@KHRCHAMBERS.COM)(9911056642)(PETITIONER) 

 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 
3 CM APPL. 67612/2025(CM For 

Restoration) 
CM APPL. 67613/2025 
In MAC.APP.-860/2013(Disposed off 

SATISH KUMAR  
V/s KUMARI KANIKA SIBAL & ORS 
  

M K SINHA & ASSOCIATES, SANYOG 
KUMAR, S L GUPTA 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt3�


22.12.2025                                                                                                                     ADVANCE CAUSE LIST 
 

76 
 

case) 
 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

DEEPAK 
CHHIKARA(DEEP11CHHIKARA@GMAIL.COM)(7404122769)(PETITIONER) 
ANAND(ANAND.RAWATT@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 
4 MAC.APP.-350/2019 

CM APPL. 11391/2019 
CM APPL. 57418/2025 
WITH MAC.APP. 232/2018 

THOMAS K J & ORS  
V/s TATA AIG GENERAL INSURANCE CO 
LTD & ORS 
  

SAMEER NANDWANI, ANITTA & 
ADONA LLP 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JOJO JOSE(OFFICE@ANITTAADONA.COM)(9891779857)(PETITIONER) 
TATA(CUSTOMERSUPPORT@TATAAIG.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
()()(PETITIONER) 

 

5 MAC.APP.-340/2022 
CM APPL. 46941/2022 

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD  
V/s MS MOHINI SHARMA & ANR. 
  

RAKHI DUBEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAKHI 
DUBEY(OFFICEOFRAKHIDUBEY@GMAIL.COM)(9312631854)(PETITIONER) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
6 C.R.P.-111/2014 

CM APPL. 12192/2014 
CM APPL. 19208/2016 
CM APPL. 2750/2020 
CM APPL. 65556/2025 
CM APPL. 65557/2025 

R.V.NATHAN  
V/s SUMIT BHATIA & ORS 
  

SIDDHARTH, K V BALAKRISHNAN, 
MARY VIMALA BAIP, SACHIN 
MISHRA, K C KALRA & CO, 
NARENDRA KALRA, KV 
BALAKRISHNAN, BALAKRISHNAN KV 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
K V BALAKRISHNAN()(9810054012)(PETITIONER) 
BALAKRISHNAN KV (BALAKSH@YAHOO.COM)(9810054012)(PETITIONER) 
BALAKRISHNAN KV (BALAKSH@YAHOO.COM)(9810054012)(PETITIONER) 
MARY VIMALA 
BAIP(VIMALARGS2002@GMAIL.COM)(9717561902)(PETITIONER) 
MARY VIMALA 
BAIP(VIMALARGS2002@GMAIL.COM)(9717561902)(PETITIONER) 

 

7 C.R.P.-107/2023 
CM APPL. 21846/2023 
CM APPL. 62117/2023 
CM APPL. 29332/2024 
CM APPL. 52326/2024 
CM APPL. 54579/2025 

RESHMA KHANNA & ORS.  
V/s JOLLY KHANNA & ORS. 
  

SHIKHA SAPRA, ANURAG 
BHARDWAJ, MADHUR PRABHAT 
BHARGAVA, ABHINAV JAIN, 
ANURAG BHARDWAJ, NEHA SIKKA, 
ABHINAV JAIN 

Listing Remarks: 
FOR FINAL HEARING 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHAVIKA(CHAMBER254@GMAIL.COM)(9818055059)(PETITIONER) 
SHIKHA SAPRA(SHIKHASAPRA@GMAIL.COM)(9818055059)(PETITIONER) 
DIPANS(DIPANSHUGABA21@GMAIL.COM)(9873730191)(RESPONDENT) 
JOLLY(JOLLY_KHANNA2003@YAHOO.CO.IN)(8527986918)(RESPONDENT) 
DR ANURAG BHARDWAJ AND DEEPAK 
SHARMA(ADVANURAG1990@GMAIL.COM)(9968715353)(PETITIONER) 
SHIKHA SAPRA (SHIKHASAPRA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DIPANSHU(DIPANSHUGABA21@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHIKHA SAPRA (SHIKHASAPRA@GMAIL.COM)(9818055059)(PETITIONER) 
DEEPAK SHARMA 
(DEEPAKSHARMALAWOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
JOLLY KHANNA(JOLLY_KHANNA2003@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANURAG(ADVANURAGH1990@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANURAG BHARDWAJ AND DEEPAK 
SHARMA(ADVANURAG1990@GMAIL.COM)(9968715353)(PETITIONER) 
SHIKHA(SHIKHASAPRA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ANURAG 
BHARDWAJ(ADVANURAG1990@GMAIL.COM)(9968715353)(RESPONDENT) 
NEHA SIKKA(ADVNEHABATRA@GMAIL.COM)(8920111892)(RESPONDENT) 
ABHINAV JAIN(AJADVOCATE@OUTLOOK.COM)(9818293544)(PETITIONER) 

 

8 C.R.P.-295/2024 
CM APPL. 58597/2025 

JAINENDRA SINGH CHAHAR  
V/s KAPIL NAUWHAR 
  

MUKESH RANA, PRADYUMNA 
SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JURIS (MRANA@JURISADVOCATES.COM)(9899502553)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL(NAUHWAR.KAPIL@GMAIL.COM)(9717585502)(PETITIONER) 
PRADYUMAN 
SINGH(PSINGHADVOCATE58@GMAIL.COM)(9891663778)(RESPONDENT) 
M RANA(MRANA@JURISADVOCATES.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 C.R.P.-159/2025 
CM APPL. 32457/2025 

KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LIMITED  
V/s KANISHK KHANDELWAL AND ORS 
  

MAHIP DATTA PARASHAR, RAMIT 
MALHOTRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAHIP DATTA 
PARASHAR(MAHIPDATTA@GMAIL.COM)(9911481624)(PETITIONER) 
MEGNOSTR(MEGNOSTR@YAHOO.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
BINDRA (BINDRA.AC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MEGNOSTR(MEGNOSTR@DEL2.VSNL.NET.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
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RAMIT 
MALHOTRA(RAMIT.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9891141626)(RESPONDENT) 

10 C.R.P.-208/2025 
CM APPL. 43899/2025 

SUNITA SHARMA  
V/s SATISH KUMAR & ORS. 
  

SNEHAHSU TRIPATHY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S S TRIPATHY(LEXICALCO@GMAIL.COM)(9873702335)(PETITIONER) 
MANOJ(NIVESHLAW@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
CLO MCD(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 CM APPL. 54300/2025 
In MAC.APP.-74/2009(Disposed off case) 

MADHU SHARMA AND ORS  
V/s RAM AVADH YADAV AND ORS 
  

MADHURENDRA KUMAR, PRATEEK 
TANMAY, MANJUSHA WADHWA, 
GANGA SINGH, R.N.SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PAWAN INDORIA()(9910556933)(PETITIONER) 

 

12 MAC.APP.-1113/2013 GOVIND SINGH MAUNI  
V/s TEJ BHAN & ORS. 
  

O P MANNIE & MANISH MAINI, 
TARKESHWAR NATH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
13 MAC.APP.-1022/2017 

WITH MAC.APP. 1063/2017 
VIJAY KUMAR & ANR  
V/s VIJAYANAND ROADLINES LTD & ORS 
  

G S AMEJA, RANVIR SINGH, 
TARKESHWAR NATH 

Listing Remarks: 
FOR FINAL HEARING 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TARKESHWAR NATH 
(TARKESHWARNATH@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810162373)(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 MAC.APP.-1063/2017 
CM APPL. 44041/2017 
CM APPL. 44042/2017 

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD  
V/s VIJAY KUMAR & ORS 
  

TARKESHWAR NATH, J P N SHAHI, 
RANVIR SINGH 

Listing Remarks: 
FOR FINAL HEARING 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TARKESHWAR NATH 
(TARKESHWARNATH@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810162373)(PETITIONER) 

 

15 CM APPL. 59361/2025(CM For 
Restoration) 
In MAC.APP.-102/2018(Disposed off 
case) 

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO LTD  
V/s NIZAMUDDIN & ORS 
  

PANKAJ SETH, P.K. SETH, B B 
SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PANKAJ SETH()(9811912254)(PETITIONER) 
PANKAJ SETH(SETHPANKAJ74@GMAIL.COM)(9811213768)(PETITIONER) 
PANKAJ SETH(SETHPANKAJ74@GMAIL.COM)(9811213768)(PETITIONER) 
PARMA(PARMAAND.R@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UV SHARMA(ADV.UVSHARMA100@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PARMA(PARMANAND.R@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UV SHARMA(ADV.UVSHARMA100@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 MAC.APP.-664/2018 
CM APPL. 28792/2018 
CM APPL. 24813/2025 

IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE CO 
LTD  
V/s NARESH CHANDER & ORS 
  

SUMAN BAGGA, PANKAJ GUPTA, 
GHANSHAYAM THAKUR, SONAL 
CHAUHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMAN BAGGA()(9810167439)(PETITIONER) 
PANKAJ GUPTA()(9646230101)(RESPONDENT) 
SUMAN BAGGA(BAGGASUMAN@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SONAL 
CHAUHAN(SONAL.CHAUHAN.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9871234645)(PETITIONER) 
SONAL 
CHAUHAN(SONAL.CHAUHAN.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9871234645)(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 MAC.APP.-578/2019 
CM APPL. 24137/2019 

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD  
V/s UMA DWIVEDI & ORS 
  

A K SONI, DHRUV DWIVEDI Listing Remarks: 
WITH 687/2019 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A K SONI()(9811404055)(PETITIONER) 
DHRUV 
DWIVEDI(DHRUV.DWIVEDI@GMAIL.COM)(9999653945)(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 MAC.APP.-687/2019 
CM APPL. 32537/2019 
CM APPL. 32539/2019 
CM APPL. 8804/2025 

UMA DWIVEDI & ORS  
V/s NARAYAN SINGH & ORS (M/S 
ORIENTAL INS CO LTD ) 
  

S N PARASHAR, DHRUV DWIVEDI, 
DHRUV DWIVEDI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S N PARASHAR()(9811185863)(PETITIONER) 
DHRUV DWIVEDI()(9999653945)(PETITIONER) 
DHRUV DWIVEDI(DHRUV.DWIVEDI@GMAIL.COM)(9999653945)(PETITIONER) 

 

19 MAC.APP.-113/2023 
CM APPL. 10609/2023 
CM APPL. 10612/2023 

VAISHALI  
V/s NILESH & ORS. & ORS. 
  

BRAJ KISHORE ROY, GAURAV NAIR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BRAJ KISHORE ROY(BKROY68@GMAIL.COM)(9990350445)(PETITIONER) 
BRAJ KISHORE ROY(BKROY68@GMAI.COM)(9990350445)(PETITIONER) 
BRAJ KISHORE ROY (BKROY68@GMAIL.COM)(9990350445)(PETITIONER) 
R()(9211180056)(RESPONDENT) 
NILESH ()(7982003455)(RESPONDENT) 
P N SHAHI(ADVPNSHAHI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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VIJAY SINGH()(9211180056)(RESPONDENT) 
R()(9211180056)(RESPONDENT) 
JPN SHAHI(ADVJPNSHAHI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
R()(7982003455)(RESPONDENT) 
NILESH()(7982003455)(RESPONDENT) 
GAURAV NAIR(GAURAVNAIR@SAGALEGAL.IN)(9810069969)(RESPONDENT) 

20 MAC.APP.-191/2024 
CM APPL. 19557/2024 
CM APPL. 53240/2024 (CROSS OBJ.) 
WITH MAC.APP. 326/2025 

IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL CO LTD  
V/s SEEMA PUNDIR AND OTHERS 
  

P.K. SETH, PRIYANKA SETHIA, 
PRIYANKA SETHIA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PANKAJ SETH(SETHPANKAJ74@GMAIL.COM)(9811213768)(PETITIONER) 
PRIYANKA 
SETHIA(CHAMBERSOFPRIYANKASETHIA@GMAIL.COM)(9711251567)(PETITIO
NER) 

 

21 MAC.APP.-326/2025 
WITH MAC.APP. 191/2024 

SEEMA PUNDIR AND ORS   
V/s IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE 
CO LTD 
  

THROUGH COURT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
22 CM APPL. 57162/2025 

In MAC.APP.-514/2024 
GO DIGIT INSURANCE CO.LTD.  
V/s SUMITRA DEVI & ORS. 
  

SAMEER NANDWANI, ANSHUMAN 
BAL, ANSHUMAN BAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAMEER NANDWANI(APEXLAW@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810528802)(PETITIONER) 
APEX(APEXLAW@HOTMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
ANSHUMAN BAL AND KARAN 
BAL(ANSHUMANBAL2000@YAHOO.COM)(9810955203)(RESPONDENT) 
ANSHUMAN 
BAL(ANSHUMANBAL2000@YAHOO.COM)(9810955203)(PETITIONER) 

 

23 MAC.APP.-239/2025 
CM APPL. 21549/2025 
CM APPL. 41938/2025 

SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD  
V/s RAZIA AND ORS & ORS. 
  

ANUJ BHANDARI, ANSHUMAN BAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUJ 
BHANDARI(ANUJBHANDARI123@GMAIL.COM)(9873722187)(PETITIONER) 
ANUJ 
BHANDARI(ANUJBHANDARI123@GMAIL.COM)(9873722187)(PETITIONER) 
ANSHUMAN 
BAL(ANSHUMANBAL2000@YAHOO.COM)(9810955203)(PETITIONER) 
ANSHUMAN 
BAL(ANSHUMANBAL2000@YAHOO.COM)(9810955203)(RESPONDENT) 

 

 
 
 



22.12.2025                                                                                                                     ADVANCE CAUSE LIST 
 

79 
 

 
   COURT NO. 49   
   

cmvijaypal.dhc@gov.in

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI  
 
 

 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

  
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 
 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt13 
      
               
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

OLD/TARGETED CASES 
1 W.P.(C)-8718/2010 SURINDER SINGH  

V/s ALLIANCE AIR AND ORS 
  

VIRAJ R DATAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
2 W.P.(C)-7135/2012 ANJANA CHATOPADHYAY  

V/s DELHI PUBLIC LIBRARY AND ORS 
  

PIYUSH SHARMA, BRAHAM 
PRAKASH NAHAR 

Listing Remarks: 
AT 4:00PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BRAHAM PRAKASH 
NAHAR(BPNAHAR51@GMAIL.COM)(9868154420)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 
3 RFA-932/2024 

CM APPL. 76200/2024 
SANJAY SHARMA  
V/s DIMOND SHARMA AND ORS. 
  

AKSHIT ANAND  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANAND KUMAR , AKSHIT ANAND 
(ADVAKSHIT@ICLOUD.COM)(9999726264)(PETITIONER) 
ANUKRITI(ANUKRITIPAREEK01@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 RFA-553/2025 
CM APPL. 36615/2025 

JAGDISH KUMAR ARORA   
V/s DINESH MITTAL 
  

VISHAL BHATNAGAR, SATISH 
PRAKASH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VISHAL BHATNAGAR()(9313674756)(PETITIONER) 
SMD MMITTAL(SMDMITTAL@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SATISH PRAKASH (SPG6669@GMAIL.COM)(7042198312)(RESPONDENT) 

 

5 RFA-835/2025 
CM APPL. 55455/2025 
CM APPL. 55456/2025 
CM APPL. 55457/2025 
CM APPL. 55458/2025 
CM APPL. 55459/2025 

VISHNU .  
V/s RADHE SHYAM & ORS. 
  

SATISH PANDEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SATISH PANDEY(SATISHPANDEYAOR@GMAIL.COM)(9810984245)(PETITIONER) 
SATISH PANDEY(SATISHPANDEYAOR@GMAIL.COM)(9810984245)(PETITIONER) 
HARKESHNISHADRAJ(HARKESHNISHADRAJ@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
HARKESH NISHADRAJ(HARKESHNISHADRAJ@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 RFA-839/2025 MOHAN LAL  
V/s NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 
& ANR. 
  

BHISHAMPAL SINGH CHAUHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
B S CHAUHAN(BSCHAUHAN3007@GMAIL.COM)(9312706649)(PETITIONER) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
HSHSO(HSHSO@NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
7 CM(M)-4225/2024 

CM APPL. 76617/2024 
WITH RFA 123/2024 

LALIT KUMAR  
V/s NITIN JAIN 
  

SUDHIR GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
8 RFA-123/2024 

CM APPL. 10165/2024 
CM APPL. 10166/2024 
CM APPL. 30776/2025 

NITIN JAIN   
V/s LALIT KUMAR 
  

ANUJ SONI, SUDHIR GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUDHIR GUPTA(SGEQUITY@GMAIL.COM)(9313885241)(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 RFA-391/2021 
CM APPL. 77656/2025 

M/S FMS FR. MAYERS SOHN INDIA PVT. LTD. 
  

SAJAN K SINGH, SHRADHA 
AGRAWAL 

 

mailto:cmvijaypal.dhc@gov.in�
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt13�


22.12.2025                                                                                                                     ADVANCE CAUSE LIST 
 

80 
 

V/s BUILTUBE INDUSTRIES LTD & ANR. 
  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VENKAT(VENKATSINGHLAWOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
SHRADHA AGRAWAL(ADVOCATE.SHRADHA3@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 RFA-623/2022 
CM APPL. 52818/2022 
CM APPL. 52819/2022 

DAVINDER KAUR AND OTHERS  
V/s MAHANT AYODHYA DASS & ORS. 
  

VIJAY KASANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIJAY KASANA, CHETNA 
SINGH(VIJAYDKASANA@GMAIL.COM)(9873416665)(PETITIONER) 
RAWAL(RAWALADVOCATES@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 RFA-204/2023 
CM APPL. 11865/2023 
CM APPL. 27365/2023 
CM APPL. 27366/2023 
CM APPL. 63503/2023 
CM APPL. 14206/2025 

JENNY LAWRENCE  
V/s FARAH AHMED 
  

ANURAG OJHA, PIYUSH GOEL, 
DEEPAK ROHILLA, SANJEEV 
BENIWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANURAG OJHA, DEEPAK 
SOMANI(FILING.CJLLP@GMAIL.COM)(8368202116)(PETITIONER) 
PIYUSH GOEL(ADV.GOELPIYUSH@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANURAG OJHA , DEEPAK SOMANI(FILING.CJLLP@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
PIYUSH GOEL(ADV.GOELPIYUSH@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
V AANIRUDH 
YADAV(ADVJITENDERGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(7982604096)(PETITIONER) 
CJLLP(FILING.CJLLP@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PIYUSH GOEL , NEERAJ 
SHUKLA(ADV.GOELPIYUSH@GMAIL.COM)(8285845992)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJEEV BENIWAL(SANJEEV.BENZ07@GMAIL.COM)(9971272779)(RESPONDENT) 
DEEPAK ROHILLA 
(DEEPAKROHILLA1986@GMAIL.COM)(8860828400)(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 RFA-214/2023 
CM APPL. 12677/2023 
CM APPL. 12678/2023 

SANJAY KUMAR & ANR.  
V/s KAMLESH KUMAR 
  

GAURAV CHAUDHRY, PRAMOD 
AHUJA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH KALRA (RKALRA2001@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810100485)(PETITIONER) 
R()(9910955217)(RESPONDENT) 
PRAMOD AHUJA(PRAMODAHUJA.ADV4@GMAIL.COM)(9810083660)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 RFA-221/2023 
CM APPL. 12882/2023 
CM APPL. 12884/2023 
CM APPL. 51773/2024 

RAVI KUMAR  
V/s DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT 
BOARD (DUSIB) & ORS. 
  

RAKESH TIWARI, KAMAL KANT JHA, 
ASHISH AGGARWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAKESH TIWARI (LEGUSINTELLECT@GMAIL.COM)(9582931401)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANGEETA(SANGEETABHARTI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHO()(8750870832)(RESPONDENT) 
RAKESH TIWARI(LEGUSINTELLECT@GMAIL.COM)(9582931401)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI SHELTER(DELHISHELTER@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
KAMAL KANT 
JHA(KKJASSOCIATES@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9811403833)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHISH 
AGGARWAL(AASHISHADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810077771)(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 RFA-87/2024 
CM APPL. 6633/2024 
CM APPL. 20385/2025 

SMT. SIMRAN GUJRAL  
V/s MS. TOSHALI MITHAL 
  

DHAN MOHAN MISHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DHAN MOHAN, ONKAR NATH PANDEY, 
RAVI(DHANMOHANDHC@GMAIL.COM)(9811180987)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI LAW CHAMBERS(OFFICE@DELHILAWCHAMBERS.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 RFA-325/2024 
CM APPL. 28856/2024 
WITH RFA 346/2024 

NARENDER SINGH  
V/s CAPITAL LAND BUILDERS PVT. LTD. & 
ORS. 
  

VIVEK SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
16 RFA-346/2024 

CM APPL. 30768/2024 
CM APPL. 30769/2024 

AJAY YADAV  
V/s CAPITAL LAND BUILDERS PVT. LTD & 
ORS. 
  

SAMARTH CHOWDHARY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HEM KUMAR AND SAMARTH 
(HEMKUMAR494@GMAIL.COM)(9868578517)(PETITIONER) 
RISE(CONTACTUS@RISELEGAL.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NARENDER()(9891500018)(RESPONDENT) 
LEGAL(LEGALHEIGHTS@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CAPITAL()(9899646472)(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 RFA-350/2024 
CM APPL. 30886/2024 

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY  
V/s SH RAMESH KUMAR MALI 

VRINDA KAPOOR  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

18 RFA-728/2024 
CM APPL. 10019/2025 

M/S AMBRYO VENTURES AND ORS  
V/s VIKAS HEMNANI 
  

ABHAY KUMAR PANDEY, MUKESH 
KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AM & 
ASSOCIATES(AMLAWASSOCIATES2020@GMAIL.COM)(9013289801)(PETITIONER) 
VIKAS HEMNANI(VIKASHEMNANI@HOTMAIL.COM, 
MUKESHKJAG@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MUKESH KUMAR(MUKESHKJAJ@GMAIL.COM)(9810346487)(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 RFA-791/2024 
CM APPL. 67052/2024 
CM APPL. 67053/2024 

EAGLE HUNTER SOLUTION LIMITED  
V/s SANDEEP KUMAR 
  

RAM PRAKASH SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R P SHARMA (RPSHARMAADV985@GMAIL.COM)(9868249612)(PETITIONER) 
SWAPNIKA KAUSHIK(SWAPNIKAKUSHIK@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 RFA-127/2025 
CM APPL. 8454/2025 

MR. RUFFEN JOSEPH & ANR.  
V/s SUKHBIR SINGH 
  

AYUSH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKIT CHHONKAR()(8878879922)(PETITIONER) 
SUKHBIR SINGH(ADVRAJKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9810007606)(PETITIONER) 

 

21 RFA-219/2025 
CM APPL. 13091/2025 
CM APPL. 13093/2025 

SAGAR MEHRA  
V/s EMAAR MGF LAND LIMITED 
  

SUDHIR KUMAR OJHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUDHIR KUMAR 
OJHA(GORAVTOMAR1000@GMAIL.COM)(9818607014)(PETITIONER) 
AYUSH(AYUSH@GUPTALEGAL.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 RFA-741/2025 
CM APPL. 49547/2025 
CM APPL. 49548/2025 

SHRI SANJAY CHAUDHARY  
V/s SMT KAUSHALYA DEVI 
  

ANIL DABAS  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAVEEN (PRAVEENKHATRI995@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
SUNIL(ADVSUNILDAHIYA1979@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 RFA-742/2025 
CM APPL. 49563/2025 
CM APPL. 49564/2025 

SHRI SANJAY CHAUDHARY  
V/s SMT KAUSHALYA DEVI 
  

ANIL DABAS  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAVEEN (PRAVEENKHATRI995@GMAIL.COM)(8750429500)(PETITIONER) 
SUNIL(ADVSUNILDAHIYA1979@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 RFA-888/2025 
CM APPL. 59674/2025 
CM APPL. 59675/2025 

JABBAR SINGH   
V/s MRS RAKESH KUMARI & ORS. 
  

SHUBHAM GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT GUPTA(AMITG.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9899474884)(PETITIONER) 
AMIT(AMITG.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 CM APPL. 34870/2024 
CM APPL. 34871/2024 
CM APPL. 34872/2024 
In RSA-42/2014 

MUSHTAQ BEG & ANR  
V/s RAIS BEG & ORS 
  

G M FAROOQUI, SHIKHA MAHAJAN, 
ANIS AHMED, JURIS COUNSEL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIKHA KAPOOR()(7827554077)(PETITIONER) 
JAVED AHMAD(JAVEDAHMADADV@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
()()(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 RSA-85/2023 
CM APPL. 22629/2023 
CM APPL. 22630/2023 
CM APPL. 22631/2023 

SITA RAM (DECEASED THROUGH LRS) AND 
ANR  
V/s B D SHARMA AND ORS 
  

VAIBHAV CHOUDHARY, MR 
RUKBAN TYAGI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VAIBHAV 
CHOUDHARY(VAIBHAVNLU2007@GMAIL.COM)(7827935368)(PETITIONER) 
SACHIN GUPTA(NCSRJEWEL@GMAIL.COM)(9971500068)(PETITIONER) 
SIMLE GUPTA()(9971500068)(PETITIONER) 
B D SHARMA()(9958534309)(RESPONDENT) 
MCD(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MR RUKBAN TYAGI(RUKBANTYAGI@GMAIL.COM)(9582786764)(PETITIONER) 
MR RUKBAN TYAGI(RUKBANTYAGI@GMAIL.COM)(9582786764)(PETITIONER) 

 

27 RSA-239/2023 
CM APPL. 66258/2023 

MR KAPOORA  
V/s SH NAVAL SINGH 
  

VINOD KUMAR SINGH, RAVI 
PARTAP SINGH BHATTI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINOD K SINGH & 
ASSOCIATES(KVINOD4SINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9810384078)(PETITIONER) 
RAVI PARTAP SINGH 
BHATTI(RPSBHATTI37@GMAIL.COM)(9810568180)(PETITIONER) 

 

28 RSA-57/2024 
CM APPL. 15403/2024 

ASHOK GUPTA  
V/s M/S MODI RUBBER LIMITED 

NARENDER SINGH YADAV  
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CM APPL. 15405/2024   
 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

NARENDER SINGH 
YADAV(NARENDER.LAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(9350801938)(PETITIONER) 
MODI(INVESTORS@MODIGROUP.NET)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 RSA-150/2025 
CM APPL. 60896/2025 
CM APPL. 60897/2025 
WITH RSA 151/2025 
RSA 152/2025 

HARISH MENDIRATTA   
V/s ATUL GARG & ANR. 
  

MONU KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARPAN 
WADHAWAN(MONUKUMARADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9899662697)(PETITIONER) 
RISHAB(RISHAB@RRJASSOCIATE.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
LEGAL COMFORT(LEGALCOMFORT@REDIFFMAI.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MANISH(MANSRI25@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

30 RSA-151/2025 
CM APPL. 60969/2025 
CM APPL. 60970/2025 

HARISH MENDIRATTA   
V/s ATUL GARG & ANR. 
  

MONU KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARPAN 
WADHAWAN(MONUKUMARADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9899662697)(PETITIONER) 
DHC(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
LEGALCOMFORT(LEGALCOMFORT@REDIFFMAI.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

31 RSA-152/2025 
CM APPL. 60971/2025 
CM APPL. 60972/2025 

HARISH MENDIRATTA   
V/s ATUL GARG & ANR. 
  

MONU KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARPAN 
WADHAWAN(MONUKUMARADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9899662697)(PETITIONER) 
LEGAL COMFORT(LEGALCOMFORT@REDIFFMAI.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AAKANKSHA KAUL(AAKANKSHAKAUL154@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SANGEETA (SANGEETABHARTI@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 W.P.(C)-1071/2014 
CM APPL. 2204/2014 

R.K. JINDAL  
V/s TRIBAL COOPERATIVE MARKETING 
DEVELOPMENT FEDERATION OF INDIA LTD 
  

MOTISH K. SINGH, PADMA KUMAR, 
K C AGGARWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
FOR ARGUMENT 

33 RFA-832/2023 
CM APPL. 52556/2023 
CM APPL. 52558/2023 

MS WHITE LEAF CORPORATION  
V/s MS INTERNATIONAL LABEL SOLUTION 
  

PRAKASH KUMAR SINGH, MAYANK 
PACHAURI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAKASH KUMAR SINGH(ADVPRAKAS@GMAIL.COM)(9871011765)(PETITIONER) 
M/S INTERNATIONAL LABEL 
SOLUTION(ADVOCATE.RAKESHBABU05@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MAYANK 
PACHAURI(MAYANKPACHAURI95@GMAIL.COM)(7767924448)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR FINAL HEARING 
34 RFA-223/2020 

CM APPL. 19597/2020 
CM APPL. 19598/2020 
CM APPL. 27743/2021 
CM APPL. 23974/2025 

SONA DEVI  
V/s RAMNIWAS DAGAR 
  

JAINENDRA MALDAHIYAR, 
JAINENDRA MALDAHIYAR, SUMIT 
DAGAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAINENDRAMALDAHIYAR(JAIJUSTICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891293415)(PETITIONER) 
JAINENDRA MALDAHIYAR(JAIJUSTICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891293415)(PETITIONER) 
RAMNIWAS DAGAR(PARAMVEER196584@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
RAMNIWAS DAGAR(PARAMVEER196584@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
RAMNIWAS DAGAR(PARAMVEER196584@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
PARAMVEER 
SINGH(PARAMVEER196584@GMAIL.COM)(9811348590)(RESPONDENT) 
JAINENDRA MALDAHIYAR(JAIJUSTICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891293415)(PETITIONER) 
PARAMVEER(PARAMVEER196584@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUMIT DAGAR(ADVSDAGAR@GMAIL.COM)(8287434533)(RESPONDENT) 

 

35 RFA-383/2021 
CM APPL. 40540/2021 
CM APPL. 40542/2021 

SHRI BHARAT SATIJA & ORS.  
V/s HARISH CHANDRA SATIJA 
  

BIPIN BIHARI SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIPIN KUMAR 
SAINI(VIPINSAINIADOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9312401257)(PETITIONER) 
HARISH CHANDRA SINGH()(9810236171)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FINAL ARGUMENTS 
36 RFA-549/2023 

CM APPL. 35690/2023 
CM APPL. 35691/2023 

AMRITA JOSEPH & ANR.  
V/s SUBHASH AGGARWAL 
  

YASHVIR SINGH KADIAN, SACHIN 
VATS 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YASHVIR SINGH 
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KADIAN(YASHVIRSINGHKADIAN@GMAIL.COM)(9868066460)(PETITIONER) 
SACHIN VATS(SACHINADVOCATEVATS@GMAIL.COM)(9899357709)(RESPONDENT) 

END OF THE BOARD/FOR DISPOSAL MATTERS 
37 RSA-219/2019 DHANNA RAM & ORS  

V/s SHRAWAN KUMAR SINCE DECEASED THR 
HIS LRS 
  

INDUS LAW FIRM., PARVEEN UPPAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
INDUS LAW FIRM.()(9212718816)(PETITIONER) 
PARVEEN UPPAL(UPPALSCONCEPT@GMAIL.COM)(9811104407)(RESPONDENT) 
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   COURT NO. 30  
   HON'BLE  MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA 
 
NOTE: “SUPPLEMENTARY PASSED OVER MATTERS WILL BE TAKEN UP JUST AFTER THE SUPPLEMENTARY LIST 
    
       IS OVER.” 
 
NOTE:  “ MATTERS RELATING TO CONSENT QUASHING OF FIR SHALL BE TAKEN UP AT 02:30 P.M. . PARTIES 
    ARE ALSO REQUIRED TO FURNISH PHOTOCOPY OF DEMAND DRAFT IN CASE OF ANY SETTLEMENT AMOUNT 
        HAS BEEN PAID OR IS BEING PAID TO ANY PARTY/ PARTIES” . 
 
 
[NOTE:. IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE REGARDING VIRTUAL HEARING IS REQUIRED, 
         PLEASE CONTACT,  MR.NANDAN SINGH(9319815952),COURT MASTER TO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA.            
 
 
Click below to join the VC: 
 
https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc9 
 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 
cmnandansingh.dhc@gov.in       
                
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

BAIL 
1 BAIL APPLN.-2664/2025 

CRL.M.A. 20718/2025 
KACHIM BRIGHT  
V/s STATE THROUGH SHO PS DWARKA NORTH 
  

SHAHINA PARVEEN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHAHINA PARVEEN (SHAHINAP603@GMAIL.COM)(9718835928)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(DWARKA NORTH-314/2023) 

2 BAIL APPLN.-3845/2025 
CRL.M.A. 29989/2025 

ROSHAN SINGH  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

KANHAIYA SINGHAL, KUMAR 
SHAILABH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KANHAIYA SINGHAL (ADV.SINGHAL@GMAIL.COM)(9212424765)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KUMAR 
SHAILABH(ADVKUMARSHAILABH@GMAIL.COM)(9971978248)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(WAZIRABAD-348/2025) 

3 BAIL APPLN.-4267/2025 
CRL.M.A. 33050/2025 

MANU AGARWAL  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

ABHINAV BHARDWAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
K.M. LEGAL & 
ASSOCIATES(KMLEGALASSOCIATES24@GMAIL.COM)(7084991199)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(DELHI CANTT.-127/2025) 
BAIL APPLN. 3827/2025 FILED BY SANJAY KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-10-08 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DELHI CANTT.-127/2025) 

4 BAIL APPLN.-4352/2025 
CRL.M.A. 33687/2025 

SUMIT @ PLOTRA  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR. 
  

SUBRAT SINGH CHAUHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAVED ALVI (ALVIJAVEDRFF@GMAIL.COM)(9810197524)(PETITIONER) 
JAQVED ALVI SHARMA(ALVIJAVEDRFF@GMAIL.COM)(9810197524)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(PASCHIM VIHAR WEST-216/2017) 
BAIL APPLN. 2200/2017 FILED BY SONU @ 
PARMEET DABAS (DISPOSED ON : 2017-11-01 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1439/2020 FILED BY SONU@ 
PARMEET (DISPOSED ON : 2020-06-29 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 187/2022 FILED BY NAVEEN KHATRI 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-01-15 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2949/2023 FILED BY RAJESH @ RAJE 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-09-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 418/2025 FILED BY NAVEEN KHATRI 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-02-12 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4297/2025 FILED BY STATE THROUGH 
OFFICE OF DIRECTOR GENERAL PRISONS (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-01-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(PASCHIM VIHAR WEST-216/2017) 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc9�
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5 BAIL APPLN.-4424/2025 JAFAR IQBAL @ GUDDU @ MONU  
V/s STATE OF NCT DELHI 
  

ABHINAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHINAV(MUKESH9311886588@GMAIL.COM)(8285818181)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CRIME BRANCH-209/2025) 
BAIL APPLN. 3460/2025 FILED BY JAFAR IQBAL @ 
GUDDU @ MONU (DISPOSED ON : 2025-09-10 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CRIME BRANCH-209/2025) 

6 BAIL APPLN.-4510/2025 KRISHAN @ VISHAL  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

AJIT KUMAR UPADHYAY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANISH JHA (THELAWGICALALLIANCE.COM)(9873850301)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(VIKAS PURI-512/2024) 

SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE 
7 CRL.REV.P.-655/2022 

CRL.M.(BAIL) 1213/2022 
RATI RAM & ANR.  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

RUPENDRA PRATAP SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANOJ KUMAR(THELEGUM@GMAIL.COM)(9911158885)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(S.P. BADLI-202/1989) 
CRL.REV.P. 44/2000 FILED BY INSP.RATI RAM & 
ORS (DISPOSED ON : 2003-04-28 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(S.P. BADLI-202/1989) 

PAROLE/FURLOUGH 
8 W.P.(CRL)-4030/2025 SARTAJ@ALLAHARAKHA  

V/s THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

DOLLY SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DOLLY SHARMA(DOLLYSH29@GMAIL.COM)(9953269424)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(HAZARAT NIZAMMUDDIN-157/2013) 
CRL.REV.P. 728/2014 FILED BY INSP. BINAY SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2014-12-11 ) 
CRL.A. 923/2019 FILED BY SARTAJ @ 
ALLAHARAKHA (DISPOSED ON : 2022-09-02 ) 
CRL.A. 585/2019 FILED BY KARIM @ JALELA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2022-09-02 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 532/2023 FILED BY SARTAJ 
@ALLAHARAKHA (DISPOSED ON : 2023-08-07 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 4063/2024 FILED BY 
SARTAJ@ALLAHARAKHA (DISPOSED ON : 2025-01-
31 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2363/2025 FILED BY SARTAJ @ 
ALLAHRAKHA (DISPOSED ON : 2025-07-31 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(HAZARAT NIZAMMUDDIN-
157/2013) 

WRIT PETITIONS (CRIMINAL) 
9 W.P.(CRL)-2374/2023 

CRL.M.A. 22323/2023 
VINOD KUMAR  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

AYUSH JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JUSTUM LEGAL(JUSTUMLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9999833004)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(NANGLOI-317/2023) 

10 CRL.M.A. 32315/2025 
In W.P.(CRL)-1/2025(Disposed off 
case) 
WITH W.P.(CRL) 578/2025 
W.P.(CRL) 720/2025 
W.P.(CRL) 1040/2025 

ASIF ALIAS NAEEM  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

SARTHAK MAGGON  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SARTHAK 
MAGGON(SARTHAK.MAGGON@SMLAWOFFICES.IN)(7045654395)(PETITIONER) 
SARTHAK MAGGON 
(SARHAK.MAGGON@SMLAWOFFICES.IN)(7045654395)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SARTHAK 
MAGGON(SARTHAK.MAGGON@SMLAWOFFICES.IN)(7045654395)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(MANSAROVER PARK-284/2004) 
CRL.A. 728/2010 FILED BY MOHD. ILLYAS 
(DISPOSED ON : 2014-02-19 ) 
CRL.A. 716/2010 FILED BY SALAM KAVIRAJ @ 
CHUHA (DISPOSED ON : 2014-02-19 ) 
CRL.A. 721/2010 FILED BY ASIF @ NAEEM 
(DISPOSED ON : 2014-02-19 ) 
CRL.A. 1056/2010 FILED BY SHAHIN @ BUSHLE 
(DISPOSED ON : 2014-02-19 ) 
CRL.A. 1398/2010 FILED BY AKRAM (DISPOSED ON 
: 2013-07-09 ) 
CRL.A. 981/2010 FILED BY MIRAJ @ JAKIR 
(DISPOSED ON : 2014-02-19 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1164/2014 FILED BY ASIF @ NAEEM 
(DISPOSED ON : 2014-08-21 ) 
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W.P.(CRL) 1887/2014 FILED BY ASIF @ NAEEM 
(DISPOSED ON : 2014-10-10 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1057/2021 FILED BY ASIF @ NAEEM 
(DISPOSED ON : 2022-09-12 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MANSAROVER PARK-284/2004) 

FOR ADMISSION 
11 CRL.M.C.-7616/2025 

CRL.M.A. 31873/2025 
SUNIL KUMAR & ORS.  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) AND ANR. 
  

VISHAL MAAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADITYA SINGH(ADITYASINGH1.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9971919212)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(MEHRAULI-211/2017) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MEHRAULI-211/2017) 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
12 CRL.M.C.-4798/2019 

WITH CRL.M.C. 4811/2019 
SH. AMARDEEP SINGH BEDI & ANR  
V/s STATE & ANR 
  

NIRBHAY SHANKAR TIWARI, 
INDERJEET K SIDHU 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIRBHAY SHANKAR TIWARI()(9810496487)(PETITIONER) 
INDERJEET K 
SIDHU(IJKSIDHUASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810587998)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(DESHBANDHU GUPTA ROAD-15/2013) 
W.P.(CRL) 286/2013 FILED BY BEDI @ BEDI 
ASSOCIATES & ANR. (DISPOSED ON : 2013-02-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4811/2019 FILED BY SH. AMARDEEP 
SINGH BEDI & ANR (D. OF HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DESHBANDHU GUPTA ROAD-
15/2013) 

13 CRL.M.C.-4811/2019 SH. AMARDEEP SINGH BEDI & ANR  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

NIRBHAY SHANKAR TIWARI, RIKESH 
SINGH, BRIJESH KUMAR TAMBER, 
INDERJEET K SIDHU 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIRBHAY SHANKAR TIWARI()(9810496487)(PETITIONER) 
RIKESH SINGH(ADVOCATERIKESH@GMAIL.COM)(9999797898)(PETITIONER) 
BRIJESH KUMAR 
TAMBER(BRIJESH_TAMBER@HOTMAIL.COM)(9811829656)(RESPONDENT) 
INDERJEET K 
SIDHU(IJKSIDHUASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810587998)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(DESHBANDHU GUPTA ROAD-15/2013) 
W.P.(CRL) 286/2013 FILED BY BEDI @ BEDI 
ASSOCIATES & ANR. (DISPOSED ON : 2013-02-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4798/2019 FILED BY SH. AMARDEEP 
SINGH BEDI & ANR (D. OF HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DESHBANDHU GUPTA ROAD-
15/2013) 

14 CRL.M.C.-6351/2019 
CRL.M.A. 42300/2019 
WITH CRL.REV.P. 1058/2018 

HARISH SINGH  
V/s MANJU YADAV 
  

ANAND RANJAN, PRERNA ARORA 
(DHCLSC) 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANAND RANJAN()(9810740960)(PETITIONER) 

 

15 CRL.REV.P.-1058/2018 
CRL.M.A. 48448/2018 

HARISH YADAV  
V/s MANJU YADAV 
  

SHAHID AZAD, PRERNA ARORA 
(DHCLSC) 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHAHID AZAD()(9811126628)(PETITIONER) 

 

16 CRL.M.C.-7900/2025 STATE NCT OF DELHI  
V/s SUBENDU AND ANR 
  

UTKARSH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UTKARSH()(9871926153)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SAFDARJUNG ELCLAVE-71/2024) 
BAIL APPLN. 1433/2025 FILED BY SUBENDU 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-07-15 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SAFDARJUNG ELCLAVE-71/2024) 

17 CRL.REV.P.-586/2022 
CRL.M.A. 18319/2022 

ARUN KUMAR  
V/s POOJA SHARMA & ANR. 
  

SHAMBHOO PRASAD PAUL, SANDEEP 
VISHNU 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAMLESH SONI(SONIKAMLESH1508@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANDEEP VISHNU(SANDEEPVISHNU2008@GMAIL.COM)(9810394594)(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 CRL.REV.P.-641/2022 SMITA RAJGARHIA AND ANR.  
V/s SHUSHANT 
  

SMITA KUMARI RAJGARHIA, 
MOHAMMAD HASIBUDDIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NARENDRA SHARMA(NARENDRA71574455@GMAIL.COM)(9212545556)(PETITIONER) 
SUSHANT(SHUSHANTRAJ0202@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MOHAMMAD 
HASIBUDDIN(M.H.N.ASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810468429)(RESPONDENT) 
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   COURT NO.36     

 

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI  
 

 
CLICK TO JOIN VC  
 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt14     
MEETING ID : 2528 229 8537  
 

NOTE :  ALL COUNSEL FOR THE PARTIES,LITIGANTS AND IO ARE REQUESTED TO KEEP THEIR MIC ON MUTE MODE TILL THEIR   
              MATTER IS CALLED. 
 
 
NOTE: PLEASE GIVE APPEARANCE IN THE CHAT BOX OF VC AS FOLLOWS 
ITEM NO:-  
CASE NO:- 
NAME OF COUNSEL APPEARING FOR :- 
MOB. NO:- 
 
   
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
cmpankajgoel.dhc@gov.in  
 
lalit.684@dhc.nic.in  
 
  
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

OLD/TARGETED CASES 
1 CRL.A.-664/2004 

WITH CRL.A. 669/2004 
SURESH KUMAR  
V/s STATE OF DELHI 
  

M.L.YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(ANTI-CORRUPTION BRANCH-
21/1996) 

2 CRL.A.-669/2004 RAVI SHANKAR  
V/s STATE 
  

VIKAS SHARMA, SUNIL K. KAPOOR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()() 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(ANTI-CORRUPTION BRANCH-
21/19967) 

SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE 
3 CRL.A.-627/2019 

CRL.M.(BAIL) 864/2019 
BHARTI KAUL  
V/s M/S. BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITED & 
ANR. 
  

  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PADMA PRIYA()(9910531145)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SEEMA PURI-541/2017) 

4 CRL.M.(BAIL) 2399/2025 
In CRL.A.-842/2024 

PANA DEVI  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

CAUVERI BIRBAL(DHCLSC), CAUVERI 
BIRBAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JYOTI P. NAMBIAR(COUNSELJYOTI@GMAIL.COM)(9899127654)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(KOTLA MUBARAKPUR-544/2016) 
BAIL APPLN. 1109/2017 FILED BY PANA DEVI 
(DISPOSED ON : 2017-06-05 ) 
CRL.A. 811/2024 FILED BY RAM SWAROOP (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-01-14 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KOTLA MUBARAKPUR-544/2016) 

FOR FINAL HEARING 
5 CRL.A.-485/2016 

WITH CRL.A. 1087/2016 
MITHAI LAL @ SUSHIL @ KANIHYA LAL & ANR  
V/s THE STATE ( NCT OF DELHI) 
  

RITESH OBEROI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(KIRTI NAGAR-83/2011) 
CRL.A. 1087/2016 FILED BY LALA @ NARENDER 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-11-06 ) 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt14�
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P.S.-FIR NO. :(KIRTI NAGAR-83/2011) 

6 CRL.A.-576/2016 
WITH CRL.A. 643/2016 

SUNITA CHOPRA  
V/s C.B.I 
  

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA, MANISH 
SHUKLA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANISH SHUKLA(MSALAWCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(9999070992)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-71-2010-E-0005) 
CRL.A. 643/2016 FILED BY SURESH CHAND 
CHOPRA (D. OF HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-71-2010-E-0005) 

7 CRL.A.-643/2016 SURESH CHAND CHOPRA  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
  

SANOBAR ALI QURESHI & SANTOSH 
KUMAR, RAKESH KUMAR DUDEJA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-71-2010-E-0005) 
CRL.A. 576/2016 FILED BY SUNITA CHOPRA (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-71-2010-E-0005) 

8 CRL.A.-968/2017 
WITH CRL.A. 970/2017 

SHEIKH AYUB  
V/s STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) 
  

AJAY KUMAR PIPANIYA, M.P. SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(JAHANGIR PURI-22/2013) 
CRL.A. 970/2017 FILED BY DILAWAR SHAH @ 
DILLU (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-05 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAHANGIR PURI-22/2013) 

9 CRL.A.-774/2018 SALEEM @ SHAMSHUDDIN  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT.NCT OF DELHI) 
  

VIVEK SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIVEK SHARMA()(9891500018)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KHAJOORI KHAS-428/2016) 

10 CRL.A.-858/2018 ROHIT & ANR  
V/s STATE 
  

R S GAUTAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R S GAUTAM()(9818088483)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SARITA VIHAR-25/2013) 

11 CRL.A.-864/2018 HANISH @ SONU & ORS  
V/s STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) 
  

TARUN SHOKEEN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TARUN SHOKEEN()(9811484755)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ROHINI NORTH-186/2010) 
CRL.REV.P. 538/2018 FILED BY HANISH @ SONU & 
ORS (DISPOSED ON : 2018-06-06 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ROHINI NORTH-186/2010) 

12 CRL.A.-942/2018 MOHD. FIROJ  
V/s STATE 
  

MOHAMMED SHAMIKH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHAMMED SHAMIKH()(9999727247)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(BHAJAN PURA-746/2016) 

13 CRL.A.-985/2018 SANJU & ANR.  
V/s THE STATE N.C.T. OF DELHI 
  

AJAY KUMAR PANDEY, O P SAXENA, 
DHAN MOHAN, RITESH BAHRI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAY KUMAR PANDEY()(9718439530)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SHALIMAR BAGH-394/2015) 

14 CRL.A.-994/2018 MANOJ GUPTA & ANOTHER  
V/s STATE 
  

ISRAR AHMAD  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ISRAR AHMAD()(9811067689)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(GEETA COLONY-147/2013) 

15 CRL.A.-1015/2018 OMKAR @ BOBY  
V/s STATE (GOVT OF NCT) 
  

UMESH GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UMESH GUPTA()(9810702814)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MAYUR VIHAR-14/2016) 

16 CRL.A.-1122/2018 PANKAJ PANCHAL  
V/s STATE 
  

GAUTAM PAL, S S DAHIYA, NISHA 
DAHIYA, AVINASH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAUTAM PAL()(9810068868)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(G.T.B. ENCLAVE-246/2016) 
BAIL APPLN. 2549/2016 FILED BY MONU 
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(DISPOSED ON : 2017-07-19 ) 
CRL.A. 1234/2018 FILED BY MONU (D. OF 
HEARING : 2020-01-06 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(G.T.B. ENCLAVE-246/2016) 

17 CRL.A.-1127/2018 H P AGRICULTURE & FORESTS LTD & ORS  
V/s SECURITIES & EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA 
  

A RAJ NARAYANAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A RAJ NARAYANAN()(9953908550)(PETITIONER) 

 

18 CRL.A.-1129/2018 SATPAL  
V/s STATE 
  

MANOJ KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANOJ KUMAR()(9811383828)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(NIHAL VIHAR-228/2013) 

19 CRL.A.-1130/2018 PRAVEEN  
V/s STATE 
  

PRAVEEN @ VIJAY KUMAR, MANISHA 
SAROHA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAVEEN @ VIJAY KUMAR()(9268606299)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(FARASH BAZAR-193/2014) 

20 CRL.A.-1131/2018 MOHD. UMAR  
V/s STATE 
  

DALIP KUMAR SANTOSHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DALIP KUMAR SANTOSHI()(9350260711)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SEEMA PURI-1259/2015) 

21 CRL.A.-1133/2018 
WITH CRL.A. 1151/2018 

RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
  

ABHISHEK VIKRAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHISHEK VIKRAM()(844765557)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-2-A-12) 
CRL.A. 1151/2018 FILED BY M/S DECOR INDIA 
PRIVATE LIMITED (D. OF HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-2-A-12) 

22 CRL.A.-1151/2018 M/S DECOR INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
  

SHRI SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHRI SINGH()(9871115581)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-2-A-12) 
CRL.A. 1133/2018 FILED BY RAKESH KUMAR 
SHARMA (D. OF HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-2-A-12) 

23 CRL.A.-1135/2018 SHRI RAMNBIR SINGH  
V/s STATE 
  

PAWAN KR. BAHL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PAWAN KR. BAHL()(9871321832)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(HARSH VIHAR-14/2013) 

24 CRL.A.-1136/2018 MANISH  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

AKHILESH KUMAR PANDEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKHILESH KUMAR PANDEY()(9810204312)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(ASHOK VIHAR-368/2013) 

25 CRL.A.-1140/2018 JASWANT SINGH @ VISHAL @ PAHARI  
V/s STATE 
  

ADITYA VIKRAM (DHCLSC), FARAZ 
MAQBOOL (DHCLSC) 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PANKAJ SINHA (DHCLSC)()(9910247816)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KESHAV PURAM-356/2009) 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
26 CRL.A.-723/2016 MOHD MUMTAZ  

V/s STATE 
  

DINESH MALIK (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(RAJOURI GARDEN-25/2009) 

27 CRL.A.-799/2016 STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)  
V/s JOGINDER KUMAR @ JINDI 
  

AASHAA TIWARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
28 CRL.A.-548/2017 GULZAR SINGH  

V/s STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

SHUCHI SHARMA, NEELAM SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(TILAK NAGAR-383/2011) 

29 CRL.A.-947/2017 IMRAN & ANR  
V/s THE STATE THE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI 

VIJAY KINGER  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 

:(KHAJOORI KHAS-62/2015) 
BAIL APPLN. 378/2015 FILED BY BILKISH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2015-04-09 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KHAJOORI KHAS-62/2015) 
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   COURT NO. 14  
   HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA 
 
 
NOTE: “THE COUNSELS BE READY FOR THE REGULAR MATTERS HEARING ON THURSDAYS.   
       REGULAR MATTERS SHALL BE TAKEN UP AFTER THE ADVANCE LIST GETS EXHAUSTED ON THURSDAYS.” 
 
 
 
CLICK TO JOIN VC: 
 
 
https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc2 
 
Meeting ID 1766397421 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 
annu.255@dhc.nic.in 
 
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

OLD/TARGETED CASES 
1 W.P.(C)-7727/2019 

CM APPL. 32049/2019 
CM APPL. 42709/2021 
CM APPL. 797/2023 

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  
V/s SATISH & ORS 
  

ARUN BIRBAL, RAJIV AGARWAL, 
RAJIV AGARWAL 

Listing Remarks: 
WITH W.P.(C)-1527/2023 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARUN BIRBAL()(9810029802)(PETITIONER) 
ARUN BIRBAL (ARUNIMA.ASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
RAJIV AGARWAL(RAJIVAGGL@YAHOO.COM)(9811142757)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJIV AGGARWAL(RAJIVAGGL@YAHOO.COM)(9811142757)(PETITIONER) 
ARUN BIRBAL(ARUNBIRBAL@YAHOO.COM)(9810029802)(PETITIONER) 
RAJIV AGARWAL(RAJIVAGGL@YAHOO.COM)(9811142757)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJIV AGARWAL(RAJIVAGGL@YAHOO.COM)(9910894774)(RESPONDENT) 

 

TOP OF THE BOARD 
2 FAO-245/2019 

CM APPL. 28032/2019 
M/S PRIDEL PVT LTD  
V/s MINTU SINGH & ORS 
  

MOHIT GUPTA, V K SINGH, SUMIT 
KUMAR, VAIBHAV MANU 
SRIVASTAVA 

Listing Remarks: 
IN TOP 5 MATTERS 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHIT GUPTA()(9810000107)(PETITIONER) 
SUMIT KUMAR 
(ADVOCATESUMITMASIH@GMAIL.COM)(9873885470)(RESPONDENT) 
VAIBHAV MANU 
SRIVASTAVA(VAIBHAVSRIVASTAVA2006@GMAIL.COM)(9873070955)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FAO MATTERS 
3 FAO-53/2009 

CM APPL. 22760/2019 
SHRI SURINDER SINGH  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

MR. NIRAJ MISHRA, RAJESH DABAS, 
V K TANDON, SK ROUT, RAJESH 
DABAS 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH DABAS()(9810171925)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH 
DABAS(RAJESHDABASADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810171925)(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 FAO-98/2018 SUSHEELA & ANR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

AJIT RAJPUT, GURKIRAT KAUR, 
CANCELED, RAJAN SOOD 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJIT RAJPUT()(9899041830)(PETITIONER) 
RAJAN SOOD(ADVRAJANSOOD@GMAIL.COM)(9311903346)(PETITIONER) 

 

5 FAO-326/2018 
CM APPL. 27725/2018 
CM APPL. 27727/2018 

DR UDAY VIR SINGH  
V/s DR AVINASH KUMAR 
  

GAURI GUPTA, SALIM MUTAKIF  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURI GUPTA()(9811966887)(PETITIONER) 
SALIM MUTAKIF (SALIM_ADV@HOTMAIL.COM)(9811195036)(PETITIONER) 

 

6 FAO-558/2018 MOHIT BHARGAVA  
V/s JAGDISH CHANDER & ANR 
  

C S BHANDARI, DEBASISH MOITRA, 
DHRUV DWIVEDI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
C S BHANDARI()(8860346364)(PETITIONER) 
DHRUV DWIVEDI(DHRUV.DWIVEDI@GMAIL.COM)(9999653945)(PETITIONER) 

 

7 FAO-308/2019 
CM APPL. 35019/2019 
CM APPL. 35021/2019 
CM APPL. 48632/2025 

DELHI TRANSPORT INFRASTRUCTURE 
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD  
V/s PANKAJ PROPRIETOR , M/S PANKAJ 
ASSOCIATES 

GAUTAM NARAYAN, SUNIL DUTT 
DIXIT 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc2�
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

GAUTAM NARAYAN()(9811411735)(PETITIONER) 
SUNIL DUTT DIXIT(CONTACT@SDDLAW.IN)(9313283291)(RESPONDENT) 
 

 

8 CM APPL. 58358/2024(CM For 
Restoration) 
CM APPL. 58359/2024 
In FAO-4/2020(Disposed off case) 

DEEPENDER GARG  
V/s ANIL KUMAR 
  

BASANT KUMAR GUPTA, AJAY 
KUMAR CHOPRA, ANIL KUMAR 
PRUTHI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BASANT KUMAR GUPTA()(9312632614)(PETITIONER) 
AJAY KUMAR CHOPRA (MUDITTALESARA@GMAIL.COM)(9811104015)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL PRUTHI(ANILPRUTHI25@HOTMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ANIL KUMAR PRUTHI(ANILPRUTHI25@HOTMAIL.COM)(9891176191)(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 FAO-187/2020 CHAMAN SINGH VERMA & ORS.  
V/s DHARAM YUG 
  

PANKAJ KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHAMAN SINGH 
VERMA(CHAMANSINGH.VERMA@GMAIL.COM)(8076808630)(RESPONDENT) 
KRISHNA DEVI(MUKESHTHAKUR1990@GMAIL.COM)(83680733)(RESPONDENT) 
MUKESH KUMAR(MUKESHTHAKUR1990@GMAIL.COM)(9811418733)(RESPONDENT) 
PANKAJ 
KUMAR(PANKAJPATHAKDEL@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9876042527)(PETITIONER) 
PANKAJKUMAR(PANKAJPATHAKDEL@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9654068103)(PETITIONER) 
MUKESH KUMAR(MUKESHTHAKUR1990@GMAIL.COM)(9811418733)(PETITIONER) 
DHARAM YUG(ANKITDIXT7118@GMAIL.COM)(9289537118)(PETITIONER) 
CHAMAN SINGH 
VERMA(CHAMANSINGH.VERMA@GMAIL.COM)(8076808630)(RESPONDENT) 
DHARAM YUG(ANKITDIXIT7118@GMAIL.COM)(9289537118)(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 FAO-144/2022 
CM APPL. 23583/2022 

M/S A.V CONSTRUCTIONS  
V/s DHARAMJIT KHERA & ANR. 
  

FIROZ KHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M/S A V CONSTRUCTIONS(VIKHYATSRIVASTAVA9C42@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
MAHENDRA SINGH 
SHARMA(MAHENDRASHARMAADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9818140979)(PETITIONER) 
DJ KHERA(DJKHERA@YAHOO.CO.UK)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 FAO-285/2023 
CM APPL. 57785/2023 
CM APPL. 57786/2023 
CM APPL. 57787/2023 

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES  
V/s BUDHIRAJA ELECTRICALS 
  

AVNEESH GARG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AVNEESH GARG(AVNEESHGARG@GMAIL.COM)(9818479699)(PETITIONER) 
AVNEESH GARG(AVNEESH.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9818479699)(PETITIONER) 
BUDHIRAJA ELECTRICALS(INFO@BUDHIRAJAELECTRICALS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
BUDHIR(INFO@BUDHIRAJAELECTRICALS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 FAO-51/2024 
CM APPL. 8820/2024 
CM APPL. 8821/2024 
CM APPL. 8822/2024 
CM APPL. 8823/2024 
CM APPL. 8825/2024 
CM APPL. 12261/2024 

M S SHIRISH CARGO SERVICES PVT LTD  
V/s SMT AARTI KUMARI 
  

S GOWTHAMAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S GOWTHAMAN(SG.GREAT18@GMAIL.COM)(9899339689)(PETITIONER) 
S GOWTHAMAN (SG.GREAT18@GMAIL.COM)(9899339689)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 FAO-228/2024 
CM APPL. 41177/2024 
CM APPL. 41178/2024 
CM APPL. 43347/2024 
WITH FAO 230/2024 

HARPER COLLINS PUBLISHERS INDIA PVT. 
LTD.  
V/s MR. RANA KAPOOR & ORS. 
  

OBHAN & ASSOCIATES, NAMAN 
JOSHI, NAMAN JOSHI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHIMA OBHAN(EMAIL@OBHANS.COM)(9830661289)(PETITIONER) 
NAMAN(NAMAN.JOSHI@CJSLEGAL.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PAVAN(PAVANLALL2010@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NAMAN JOSHI , GUNEET 
SIDHU(NAMAN.JOSHI@CJSLEGAL.IN)(9810057280)(RESPONDENT) 
ANJURI (ANJURI.SAXENA@OBHANS.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHIMA (ASHIMA.OBHANS.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NATASHA GARG(NATASHAGARG13@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NAMAN JOSHI(NAMAN.JOSHI@CJSLEGAL.IN)(9953785515)(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 FAO-230/2024 
CM APPL. 41371/2024 
CM APPL. 54953/2025 
WITH FAO 228/2024 

PAVAN CHAND LALL  
V/s RANA KAPOOR & ORS. 
  

NATASHA GARG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NATTASHA GARG, THAKUR ANKIT SINGH(NATASHAGARG13@GMAIL.COM, 
THAKURANKIT2627@GMAIL.COM)(9654998650)(PETITIONER) 
AMIT(AMIT.ABROL@HARPERCOLLINS-INDIA.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
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SHEKHAR(SHEKHARGUPTA653@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
15 FAO-6/2025 

CM APPL. 1569/2025 
CM APPL. 1570/2025 

MAGMA HDI GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.  
V/s SHIV KUMAR @ SHIV SINGH & ANR. 
  

MEENAKSHI MIDHA, RAM KANWAR 
NAIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MEENAKSHI MIDHA(KAPIL@MKMIDHA.COM)(9818382806)(PETITIONER) 
RAM KANWAR 
NAIN(LAWOFFICES723WW@GMAIL.COM)(9540074109)(RESPONDENT) 
RAM KANWAR 
NAIN(LAWOFFICES723WW@GMAIL.COM)(9540074109)(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 FAO-84/2025 SMT. USHA DEVI & ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

SAMTA JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
WRIT PETITION(CIVIL) 

17 W.P.(C)-9383/2021 
CM APPL. 29133/2021 

R K JAIN AND SONS HOSPITALITY SERVICES 
PVT LTD  
V/s MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT 
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
  

VAIBHAV SHARMA, VAIBHAV 
SHARMA, PUJA RAJ, PRATIMA NAIN 
LAKRA, NIDHI RAMAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VAIBHAV 
SHARMA(ADVOCATEVAIBHAVSHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(9871955555)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD 
MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
PUJA RAJ(PUJA2024@GMAIL.COM)(9972450714)(RESPONDENT) 
PRATIMA NAIN 
LAKRA(OFFICEOFADVOCATEPRATIMA@GMAIL.COM)(9651929481)(RESPONDENT) 
NIDHI RAMAN(NIDHIRAMAN.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9555672532)(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 W.P.(C)-14434/2022 
CM APPL. 44047/2022 
CM APPL. 49596/2022 
CM APPL. 49663/2022 
CM APPL. 71512/2025 

M/S DESEIN PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

SIDDHARTH DIAS, KUMAR DEEPRAJ, 
AKHIL G KURUP 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHARTH DIAS(SIDDHARTHDIAS@GMAIL.COM)(9810626743)(PETITIONER) 
SIDDHARTH DIAS(SIDDHARTHDIAS@GMAIL.COM)(9810626743)(PETITIONER) 
SHR. PRASHANT KUMAR 
SINGH(SINGHPK@DESEIN.COM)(9313093933)(RESPONDENT) 
SIDDHARTH DIAS(SIDDHARTHDIAS@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KUMAR DEEPRAJ(KUMARDEEPRAJ55@GMAIL.COM)(8447248119)(RESPONDENT) 
VARUN GUPTA(GUPTA.VARUN1@GMAIL.COM)(9810476767)(PETITIONER) 
SIDDHARTH(SIDDAHRTHDIAS@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
KUMAR DEEPRAJ(KUMARDEEPRAJ55@GMAIL.COM)(8447248119)(PETITIONER) 
SIDDHARTH DIAS(SIDDHARTHDIAS@GMAIL.COM, SIMRAN.WASON@GMAIL.COM, 
INFO@DESEININDURE.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KUMAR DEEPRAJ (MAIL@ADVKUMARDEEPRAJ.COM)(8447248119)(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 W.P.(C)-16841/2022 
CM APPL. 53341/2022 

CACHE INFOTECH PVT LTD  
V/s SHRI DHARAMVIR SINGH 
  

MS PUJA SHRIVASTAVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PUJA SHRIVASTAVA(PUJAKAVISAXENA@GMAIL.COM)(9871558892)(PETITIONER) 

 

20 W.P.(C)-1527/2023 SH SATISH KUMAR AND ORS  
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI 
  

RAJIV AGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJIV AGARWAL(RAJIVAGGL@YAHOO.COM)(9811142757)(PETITIONER) 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 W.P.(C)-15539/2023 SHRI CHANDERVIR SINGH  
V/s THE CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICER ALL INDIA 
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND ORS 
  

SUMIT KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMIT KUMAR()(9873885470)(PETITIONER) 
V S R KRISHNA(VSRKRISHNA.ER402GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAMAL JIT PERHARI(KAMALJIT.PERHARI@GMAIL.COM, DYCLCNDL-
MOLE@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
THE DISTRICT COLLECTOR(ADCD.SASNAGAR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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   COURT NO. 26  
                

MEETING LINK: 

HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA 
 
 
NOTE:  IT IS CIRCULATED FOR INFORMATION OF THE LD. COUNSELS/ LITIGANTS THAT NO ADJOURMENT SHALL BE GRANTED IN  
       ANY MATTER LISTED BEFORE HER LADYSHIP ON THE GROUND OF NON AVAILABLITY / ILLNESS UNLESS THERE IS AN  
       ADJOURNMENT SLIP IN THE PRESCRIBED FORMAT CIRCULATED AS PER RULES.  
 
 
 

CLICK TO JOIN VC: 
 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc1 
 
MEETING NUMBER: 2512 399 8226  
 
PASSWORD: 1234 
  
 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

cmpankaj.dhc@gov.in 
  
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

BAIL 
1 BAIL APPLN.-4718/2025 BHAWNA ARORA  

V/s THE STATE GOVT OF NCT DELHI & ORS. 
  

ANSHU DAVAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NASDEEP (DALVINDER001@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ANAND VIHAR-380/2025) 
CRL.M.C. 9058/2025 FILED BY MS. SHIVANI BATRA 
(D. OF HEARING : 2025-12-18 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3597/2025 FILED BY MS BHAWNA 
ARORA & ORS. (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-02 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 4156/2025 FILED BY MS. SHIVANI 
BATRA (D. OF HEARING : 2026-01-14 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ANAND VIHAR-380/2025) 

SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE 
2 CRL.A.-68/2025 

CRL.M.(BAIL) 118/2025 
CRL.M.A. 25847/2025 
CRL.M.A. 37913/2025 

FURKAN @ RIHAN ABBASI @ DOPPA  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

BHAGWAN JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHAGWAN JHA ()(9953944840)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
BHAGWAN JHA(JHA4LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9953944840)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(GREATER KAILASH-196/2016) 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 
3 W.P.(CRL)-4194/2025 

CRL.M.A. 37776/2025 
DIWAKAR GUPTA  
V/s DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT 
  

SUMIT ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMIT ARORA(ADVSUMITARORA@GMAIL.COM)(8178677958)(PETITIONER) 
DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT(DL.HC-ED@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-
ECIR 1/2009) 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
4 CRL.M.C.-4391/2018 

CRL.M.A. 30977/2018 
CRL.M.A. 21111/2025 

VIJAY NAITHANI  
V/s STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

JEEWAN CHANDRA, SHIVAM BAJAJ, 
RAJIV THUKRAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JEEWAN CHANDRA()(9717110848)(PETITIONER) 

 

5 CRL.M.C.-5486/2025 AMIT KUMAR NARANG  
V/s STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) 
  

JAI SHANKAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAI SHANKAR (JAI.25.KPUC@GMAIL.COM)(7838096941)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(DWARKA NORTH-644/2020) 

6 W.P.(CRL)-1092/2019 
CRL.M.A. 11985/2019 
CRL.M.A. 36916/2019 

MASTER DEVARSH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SACHIN JAIN, AJAY KUMAR 
AGARWAL, ARJUN DEWAN, T. 
SINGHDEV, PRAVEEN KHATTAR 

Listing Remarks: 
PART-HEARD 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc1�
mailto:cmpankaj.dhc@gov.in�
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CRL.M.A. 8514/2022 
CRL.M.A. 16235/2022 
CRL.M.A. 4984/2023 
CRL.M.A. 8835/2023 
CRL.M.A. 9539/2023 
CRL.M.A. 35776/2024 
CRL.M.A. 34561/2025 
WITH W.P.(CRL) 3537/2019 
 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

SACHIN JAIN()(9818544445)(PETITIONER) 
SACHIN JAIN()(9818544445)(PETITIONER) 
SACHIN JAIN(SACHINJAIN@LAWYER.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
STANDING COUNICAL(STANDINGCOUNICAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI MEDICAL(DELHIMEDICALCOUNICAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
JAGATRAM(JAGATRAM.63@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SACHIN JAIN(SACHINJAIN@LAWYER.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
AJAY KUMAR 
AGARWAL(AGARWAL_AJAYIN@YAHOO.COM)(9810292253)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SACHIN JAIN (SACHINJAIN@LAWYER.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
STANDING COUNSEL(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SACHIN JAIN(SACHINJAIN@LAWYER.COM)(9818544445)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC2GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SACHIN JAIN (SACHINJAIN@LAWYER.COM)(9818544445)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SACHIN JAIN()(9818544445)(PETITIONER) 
ARJUN DEWAN(ARJUN.DEWAN85@GMAIL.COM)(9810700027)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SACHIN JAIN(SACHINJAIN@LAWYER.COM)(9818544445)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PRAVEEN KHATTAR(LAWPRAVEEN@YAHOO.CO.UK)(9868212700)(RESPONDENT) 

 

7 W.P.(CRL)-3537/2019 
CRL.M.A. 26014/2022 

DR. RITU VERMA & ORS.  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

ARJUN DEWAN, SACHIN JAIN & ISHA 
AGGARWAL, SACHIN JAIN 

Listing Remarks: 
PART-HEARD 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARJUN DEWAN()(9810700027)(PETITIONER) 
ARJUN DEWAN(ARJUN.DEWAN85@GMAIL.COM)(9810700027)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SACHIN JAIN(SACHINJAINLAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(9818544445)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SHALIMAR BAGH-480/2019) 

8 W.P.(CRL)-1689/2019 
CRL.M.A. 12228/2019 
CRL.M.A. 13070/2021 

PRAMOD LOHIYA & ANR.  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

ANURAG JAIN, MOHIT CHAUDHARY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANURAG JAIN()(9811235881)(PETITIONER) 
ANURAG (ANURAGLAWYER2000@GMAIL.COM)(9811235881)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHIT CHOUDHARY, NIMESH 
JOSHI(MOHITCHAUDHARY2020@GMAIL.COM)(9810663997)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(S.P. BADLI-826/2018) 
CRL.REV.P. 619/2019 FILED BY GOPAL TANEJA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2020-12-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(S.P. BADLI-826/2018) 

9 W.P.(CRL)-58/2024 
CRL.M.A. 484/2024 

B.P. MEENA, IRS (RETD.)  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
THROUGH I TS DIRECTOR & ANR. & ORS. 
  

SHUBHI SRIVASTAVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHUBHI SRIVASTAVA 
(ADV.SHUBHISRIVASTAVA@GMAIL.COM)(7838609688)(PETITIONER) 
CBI (DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-3-A-2005) 
CRL.REV.P. 501/2012 FILED BY CENTRAL BUREAU 
OF INVESTIGATION (DISPOSED ON : 2017-09-14 ) 
CRL.M.C. 338/2014 FILED BY MADAN LAL & ORS 
(DISPOSED ON : 2014-05-19 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5883/2014 FILED BY ANIL TYAGI 
(DISPOSED ON : 2017-07-25 ) 
CRL.A. 98/2021 FILED BY ABHA SINHA (D. OF 
HEARING : 2023-02-09 ) 
CRL.A. 162/2021 FILED BY SANJIV KUMAR (D. OF 
HEARING : 2023-02-09 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-3-A-2005) 

10 W.P.(CRL)-156/2024 
CRL.M.A. 1381/2024 

DILESHWAR KUMAR CHAUHAN & ORS.  
V/s THE STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ANR. 
  

RAJENDER KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANISH KUMAR (MANISHKUMARADVV6@GMAIL.COM)(9873552345)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CYBER CELL NORTH EAST-4/2022) 
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11 W.P.(CRL)-847/2024 JATINDER SINGH BHANGU  
V/s STATEGOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

AAMIR CHAUDHARY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIR CHAUDHARY(MACLEXIS1@GMAIL.COM)(9650537236)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(I.G.I.AIRPORT-85/2022) 

12 W.P.(CRL)-1247/2024 JATINDER PAL SINGH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

H S BHULLAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
H.S BHULLAR (BHULLARLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-ECIR 55/2010) 
CRL.M.C. 1601/2020 FILED BY JATINDER PAL 
SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 2020-07-27 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1771/2020 FILED BY JATINDER PAL 
SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 2022-01-17 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-
ECIR 55/2010) 

13 W.P.(CRL)-2400/2024 MR. SUNIL KHANNA  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. 
  

SHALABH GUPTA, LEXORBIS, RAJESH 
KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHALABH GUPTA(SHALABH.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9818681699)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 
()()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJESH KUMAR(RAJESHGAUTAM@KLMEHTA.NET)(9811252434)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-
51/2024) 

14 W.P.(CRL)-2401/2024 
CRL.M.A. 23478/2024 

VIJAY SINGH & ANR.  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

SANAVVAR ALI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S.A RAJPUT (SARAJPUT28@GMAIL.COM)(9891337341)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(RANHOLA-638/2022) 

15 W.P.(CRL)-3257/2024 MANVEER SINGH SAINI & ORS.  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

ROHIT KUMAR MAHIYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ROHIT KUMAR MAHIYA(RMAHIYA310@GMAIL.COM)(8445310310)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(NEW ASHOK NAGAR-208/2016) 

16 W.P.(CRL)-3353/2024 
CRL.M.A. 32246/2024 
WITH W.P.(CRL) 3359/2024 

VIPUL LTD  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS 
  

VIKHYAT OBEROI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VAIBHAV SETHI (OFFICEOFVOBEROI@GMAIL.COM)(8932998839)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-115/2024) 
W.P.(CRL) 3359/2024 FILED BY MANASI 
BERIWALA MAHAJAN (D. OF HEARING : 2025-12-
22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 7613/2025 FILED BY ASHISH BEGWANI 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-01-28 ) 
CRL.M.C. 7683/2025 FILED BY ASHISH BEGWANI 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-01-28 ) 
TR.P.(CRL.) 87/2025 FILED BY ASHISH BEGWANI 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-01-28 ) 
CRL.M.C. 7808/2025 FILED BY ASHISH BEGWANI 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-11-21 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-
115/2024) 

17 W.P.(CRL)-3359/2024 
CRL.M.A. 32292/2024 
CRL.M.A. 37460/2025 

MANASI BERIWALA MAHAJAN  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS 
  

VIKHYAT OBEROI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIKHYAT OBEROI(OFFICEOFVOBEROI@GMAIL.COM)(8932998839)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 
VAIBHAV SETHI(OFFICEOFVOBEROI@GMAIL.COM)(9916338183)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-115/2024) 
W.P.(CRL) 3353/2024 FILED BY VIPUL LTD (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 7613/2025 FILED BY ASHISH BEGWANI 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-01-28 ) 
CRL.M.C. 7683/2025 FILED BY ASHISH BEGWANI 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-01-28 ) 
TR.P.(CRL.) 87/2025 FILED BY ASHISH BEGWANI 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-01-28 ) 
CRL.M.C. 7808/2025 FILED BY ASHISH BEGWANI 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-11-21 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-
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115/2024) 

18 W.P.(CRL)-3381/2024 ATS INFRASTRUCTURE LTD AND ORS  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS 
  

KARTIK NAYAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KASHISH BANSAL(SECRETARY@KNLEGAL.IN)(9560888723)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-82/2023) 
W.P.(CRL) 3740/2023 FILED BY DOMUS GREENS 
PRIVATE LIMITED (DISPOSED ON : 2024-07-01 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3729/2023 FILED BY ATS 
INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED & ORS. (DISPOSED ON 
: 2024-07-01 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-
82/2023) 

19 W.P.(CRL)-3465/2024 
CRL.M.A. 33309/2024 
CRL.M.A. 33310/2024 

SATTO  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

PARAN KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PARAN KUMAR(PRISTINECOUNCILORS@GMAIL.COM)(9899829883)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SUBZI MANDI-273/1984) 
CRL.A. 145/1994 FILED BY SMT. MAN KAUR 
(DISPOSED ON : 2010-12-03 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 744/2012 FILED BY SATTO (DISPOSED 
ON : 2012-05-24 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1545/2012 FILED BY SATTO (DISPOSED 
ON : 2012-11-20 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 264/2012 FILED BY SATTO (DISPOSED 
ON : 2012-04-25 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 219/2013 FILED BY SATTO (DISPOSED 
ON : 2013-02-11 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1171/2013 FILED BY SATTO (DISPOSED 
ON : 2013-08-12 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 989/2012 FILED BY SATTO (DISPOSED 
ON : 2012-07-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1817/2013 FILED BY SATTO (DISPOSED 
ON : 2013-10-31 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1748/2013 FILED BY SATTO (DISPOSED 
ON : 2013-10-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 881/2013 FILED BY SATTO (DISPOSED 
ON : 2013-07-01 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1469/2013 FILED BY SATTO (DISPOSED 
ON : 2013-09-24 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1937/2013 FILED BY SATTO (DISPOSED 
ON : 2013-11-25 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 677/2014 FILED BY SATTO (DISPOSED 
ON : 2014-04-03 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 383/2015 FILED BY SATTO (DISPOSED 
ON : 2015-02-25 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2016/2015 FILED BY SATTO (DISPOSED 
ON : 2015-12-02 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 298/2018 FILED BY SATTO (DISPOSED 
ON : 2018-02-12 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SUBZI MANDI-273/1984) 

20 W.P.(CRL)-3685/2024 SHEENAM RAHEJA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

VIVEK GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIVEK GUPTA (ADVVIVEKGUPTAD19@GMAIL.COM)(8708484777)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-164/2009) 
BAIL APPLN. 111/2013 FILED BY SURINDER 
KUMAR WADHWA (DISPOSED ON : 2013-02-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 592/2013 FILED BY SURINDER 
KUMAR WADHWA (DISPOSED ON : 2013-05-24 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-
164/2009) 

21 W.P.(CRL)-3901/2024 
CRL.M.A. 37642/2024 

SURJEET @ AJAY @ PAYYU @SANJAY  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

ANSUIYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIVANSH MAINI ()(9650044785)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(RAJOURI GARDEN-942/1997) 
CRL.A. 75/2001 FILED BY JOGINDER (DISPOSED ON 
: 2009-09-16 ) 
CRL.A. 151/2001 FILED BY SHAMIM (DISPOSED ON 
: 2009-09-16 ) 
CRL.A. 214/2001 FILED BY SURJIT SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2009-09-16 ) 
CRL.A. 543/2001 FILED BY VIJAY (DISPOSED ON : 
2009-09-16 ) 
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W.P.(CRL) 1333/2013 FILED BY JOGINDER 
(DISPOSED ON : 2013-08-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 288/2019 FILED BY SURJEET @ AJAY @ 
PHAIYU @ SANJAY (DISPOSED ON : 2019-05-22 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 236/2020 FILED BY JOGINDER 
(DISPOSED ON : 2020-02-05 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1914/2020 FILED BY SHAMIM @ 
MUNNA (DISPOSED ON : 2020-11-19 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1328/2020 FILED BY VIJAY (DISPOSED 
ON : 2020-10-15 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 66/2021 FILED BY VIJAY (DISPOSED ON 
: 2021-01-14 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 716/2021 FILED BY VIJAY (DISPOSED 
ON : 2021-06-14 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 35/2022 FILED BY SHAMIM @ MUNNA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-02-20 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2471/2022 FILED BY VIJAY RAI 
(DISPOSED ON : 2022-12-02 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2835/2023 FILED BY SURJEET @ AJAY @ 
PAYYU @ SANJAY (DISPOSED ON : 2023-12-20 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 232/2024 FILED BY SURJEET @ AJAY @ 
PAYYU @ SANJAY (DISPOSED ON : 2024-01-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1200/2024 FILED BY SURJEET @ AJAY @ 
PAYYU @ SANJAY (DISPOSED ON : 2024-04-22 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3083/2025 FILED BY JOGINDER KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-09-22 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3165/2025 FILED BY SURJEET @ AJAY @ 
PAYYU @ SANJAY (DISPOSED ON : 2025-10-29 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 4056/2024 FILED BY VIJAY RAI 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-01-10 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3311/2025 FILED BY JOGINDER KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-10-31 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 318/2025 FILED BY JOGINDER KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-01-31 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 614/2025 FILED BY SURJEET @ AJAY @ 
PAYYU @ SANJAY (DISPOSED ON : 2025-03-17 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1356/2025 FILED BY SHAMIM @ 
MUNNA (DISPOSED ON : 2025-05-07 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(RAJOURI GARDEN-942/1997) 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 
22 CRL.M.C.-814/2017 

CRL.M.A. 3443/2017 
STATE TRADING CORP OF INDIA LTD  
V/s RAJ KUMAR SHARMA 
  

MADHU SUDAN BHAYABNA, JATIN 
SETHI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JATIN SETHI(JATINSSETHI@GMAIL.COM)(8860070760)(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 CRL.M.C.-1488/2017 
CRL.M.A. 6107/2017 

STATE TRADING CORP OF INDIA LTD  
V/s RAJ KUMAR SHARMA 
  

MADHU SUDAN BHAYANA, JATIN 
SETHI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JATIN SETHI(JATINSSETHI@GMAIL.COM)(8860070760)(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 CRL.M.C.-1489/2017 
CRL.M.A. 6110/2017 

STATE TRADING CORP OF INDIUA LTD  
V/s RAJ KUMAR SHARMA 
  

MADHU SUDAN BHAYANA, JATIN 
SETHI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JATIN SETHI(JATINSSETHI@GMAIL.COM)(8860070760)(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 CRL.M.C.-1490/2017 
CRL.M.A. 6113/2017 

STATE TRADING CORP OF INDIA LTD  
V/s RAJ KUMAR SHARMA 
  

MADHU SUDAN BHAYANA, JATIN 
SETHI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JATIN SETHI(JATINSSETHI@GMAIL.COM)(8860070760)(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 CRL.M.C.-6248/2018 
CRL.M.A. 49251/2018 

STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA 
LIMITED  
V/s TRILOCHAN SHARMA 
  

MADHU SUDAN BHAYANA, JATIN 
SETHI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MADHU SUDAN BHAYANA()(9891617861)(PETITIONER) 
JATIN SETHI(JATINSSETHI@GMAIL.COM)(8860070760)(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 CRL.M.C.-6249/2018 
CRL.M.A. 49253/2018 

STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA 
LIMITED  
V/s TRILOCHAN SHARMA 
  

MADHU SUDAN BHAYANA, JATIN 
SETHI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MADHU SUDAN BHAYANA()(9891617861)(PETITIONER) 
JATIN SETHI(JATINSSETHI@GMAIL.COM)(8860070760)(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 CRL.M.C.-6250/2018 
CRL.M.A. 49255/2018 

STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA 
LIMITED  
V/s TRILOCHAN SHARMA 
  

MAHDU SUDAN BHAYANA, JATIN 
SETHI 
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAHDU SUDAN BHAYANA()(9891617861)(PETITIONER) 
JATIN SETHI(JATINSSETHI@GMAIL.COM)(8860070760)(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 CRL.M.C.-6251/2018 
CRL.M.A. 49257/2018 

STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA 
LIMITED  
V/s TRILOCHAN SHARMA 
  

MAHDU SUDAN BHAYANA, JATIN 
SETHI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAHDU SUDAN BHAYANA()(9891617861)(PETITIONER) 
JATIN SETHI(JATINSSETHI@GMAIL.COM)(8860070760)(RESPONDENT) 

 

30 CRL.M.C.-6398/2018 
CRL.M.A. 49808/2018 
WITH CRL.M.C. 814/2017 

STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA 
LIMITED  
V/s ANIL SUREKA 
  

MADHU SUDAN BHAYANA, JATIN 
SETHI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MADHU SUDAN BHAYANA()(9891617861)(PETITIONER) 
JATIN SETHI(JATINSSETHI@GMAIL.COM)(8860070760)(RESPONDENT) 

 

31 CRL.M.C.-6399/2018 
CRL.M.A. 49811/2018 

STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA 
LIMITED  
V/s ANIL SUREKA 
  

MADHU SUDAN BHAYANA, JATIN 
SETHI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MADHU SUDAN BHAYANA()(9891617861)(PETITIONER) 
JATIN SETHI(JATINSSETHI@GMAIL.COM)(8860070760)(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 CRL.M.C.-6403/2018 
CRL.M.A. 49818/2018 

STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA 
LIMITED  
V/s ANIL SUREKA 
  

MADHU SUDAN BHAYANA, JATIN 
SETHI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MADHU SUDAN BHAYANA()(9891617861)(PETITIONER) 
JATIN SETHI(JATINSSETHI@GMAIL.COM)(8860070760)(RESPONDENT) 

 

33 CRL.M.C.-6411/2018 
CRL.M.A. 49841/2018 

STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA 
LIMITED  
V/s ANIL SUREKA 
  

MADHU SUDAN BHAYANA, JATIN 
SETHI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MADHU SUDAN BHAYANA()(9891617861)(PETITIONER) 
JATIN SETHI(JATINSSETHI@GMAIL.COM)(8860070760)(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 CRL.M.C.-6486/2018 
CRL.M.A. 50158/2018 

STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA 
LIMITED  
V/s PRAMOD MITTAL 
  

MADHU SUDAN BHAYANA, JATIN 
SETHI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MADHU SUDAN BHAYANA()(9891617861)(PETITIONER) 
JATIN SETHI(JATINSSETHI@GMAIL.COM)(8860070760)(RESPONDENT) 

 

35 CRL.M.C.-6487/2018 
CRL.M.A. 50160/2018 

STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA 
LIMITED  
V/s PRAMOD MITTAL 
  

MADHU SUDAN BHAYANA, JATIN 
SETHI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MADHU SUDAN BHAYANA()(9891617861)(PETITIONER) 
JATIN SETHI(JATINSSETHI@GMAIL.COM)(8860070760)(PETITIONER) 

 

36 CRL.M.C.-6488/2018 
CRL.M.A. 50162/2018 

STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA 
LIMITED  
V/s PRAMOD MITTAL 
  

MADHU SUDAN BHAYANA, JATIN 
SETHI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MADHU SUDAN BHAYANA()(9891617861)(PETITIONER) 
JATIN SETHI(JATINSSETHI@GMAIL.COM)(8860070760)(PETITIONER) 

 

37 CRL.M.C.-6489/2018 
CRL.M.A. 50164/2018 

STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA 
LIMITED  
V/s PRAMOD MITTAL 
  

MADHU SUDAN BHAYANA, JATIN 
SETHI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MADHU SUDAN BHAYANA()(9891617861)(PETITIONER) 
JATIN SETHI(JATINSSETHI@GMAIL.COM)(8860070760)(PETITIONER) 

 

38 CRL.M.C.-6533/2018 
CRL.M.A. 50360/2018 

STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA 
LIMITED  
V/s VINOD KUMAR JODHANI 
  

MADHU SUDAN BHAYANA, JATIN 
SETHI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MADHU SUDAN BHAYANA()(9891617861)(PETITIONER) 
JATIN SETHI(JATINSSETHI@GMAIL.COM)(8860070760)(PETITIONER) 

 

39 CRL.M.C.-6534/2018 
CRL.M.A. 50362/2018 

STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA 
LIMITED  
V/s VINOD KUMAR JODHANI 
  

MADHU SUDAN BHAYANA, JATIN 
SETHI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MADHU SUDAN BHAYANA()(9891617861)(PETITIONER) 
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JATIN SETHI(JATINSSETHI@GMAIL.COM)(8860070760)(PETITIONER) 
40 CRL.M.C.-6535/2018 

CRL.M.A. 50364/2018 
STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA 
LIMITED  
V/s VINOD KUMAR JODHANI 
  

MADHU SUDAN BHAYANA, JATIN 
SETHI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MADHU SUDAN BHAYANA()(9891617861)(PETITIONER) 
JATIN SETHI(JATINSSETHI@GMAIL.COM)(8860070760)(PETITIONER) 

 

41 CRL.M.C.-6536/2018 
CRL.M.A. 50366/2018 

STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA 
LIMITED  
V/s VINOD KUMAR JODHANI 
  

MADHU SUDAN BHAYANA, JATIN 
SETHI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MADHU SUDAN BHAYANA()(9891617861)(PETITIONER) 
JATIN SETHI(JATINSSETHI@GMAIL.COM)(8860070760)(PETITIONER) 
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                      COURT NO. 25  
                 HON'BLE DR.JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA   
 
 
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 
 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc  
 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 
 

cmbharatgulati.dhc@gov.in 
 
       
  
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

OLD/TARGETED CASES 
1 CRL.REV.P.-1170/2024 

CRL.M.A. 28778/2024 
WITH W.P.(CRL) 1590/2024 

XXX  
V/s STATE OF DELHI 
  

SHIV BHATT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIV BHATT(ADVOCATESHIVBHATT@GMAIL.COM)(9412002886)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(MANDAWALI-176/2024) 
W.P.(CRL) 1590/2024 FILED BY XXX AND 
ANOTHER (DISPOSED ON : 2025-11-27 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MANDAWALI-176/2024) 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 
2 CRL.M.A. 35862/2025 

In W.P.(CRL)-1590/2024(Disposed 
off case) 

XXX AND ANOTHER  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS 
  

SHIV BHATT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
OM NAMAH SHIVAAY(ADVOCATESHIVBHATT@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(MANDAWALI-176/2024) 
CRL.REV.P. 1170/2024 FILED BY XXX (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MANDAWALI-176/2024) 

INTERIM BAIL 
3 BAIL APPLN.-4275/2025 TANVEER ALAM  

V/s STATE NCT GOVT OF DELHI 
  

SHANNU BAGHEL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHANNU BAGHEL(ADVSHANNUBAGHEL@GMAIL.COM)(9910389196)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(PASCHIM VIHAR WEST-966/2021) 

4 BAIL APPLN.-4840/2025 SAFRUDDIN @ SAFAR  
V/s STATE GNCT OF DELHI 
  

LAXMI NARAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
L.N. RAO(DCPLNRAO@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(NANGLOI-016133/2024) 
W.P.(CRL) 3216/2025 FILED BY MR. ARKA 
BHATTACHARYA (DISPOSED ON : 2025-12-10 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3764/2025 FILED BY MR. SHALINDRA 
KUMAR SHAW (D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-11 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 602/2025 FILED BY ARKA 
BHATTACHARYA (DISPOSED ON : 2025-11-03 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2235/2025 FILED BY SHAILENDER 
KUMAR SHAW (DISPOSED ON : 2025-07-07 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5309/2025 FILED BY MOHD RAIS @ 
RAHISH @ MULLA (DISPOSED ON : 2025-11-03 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NANGLOI-016133/2024) 

BAIL 
5 CRL.M.A. 23295/2025 

In BAIL APPLN.-
1860/2025(Disposed off case) 

KARAN @ DEEPAK KUMAR @ DEEPU  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT) OF DELHI 
  

GAUTAM KHAZANCHI (DHCSLC), 
GAUTAM KHAZANCHI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHASKAR PANDEY (BHASKARPANDEY7@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(KASHMERE GATE-149/2020) 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc�
mailto:cmbharatgulati.dhc@gov.in�
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KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
ADITI KUKREJA(ADITI@GACHAMBERS.COM)(8950717997)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

BAIL APPLN. 1689/2024 FILED BY SATISH ALIAS 
PAPPU ALIAS LAMBU (DISPOSED ON : 2024-08-22 
) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KASHMERE GATE-149/2020) 

6 BAIL APPLN.-2723/2025 DAVID SEEKAMATTE  
V/s NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU 
  

FARAZ MAQBOOL(DHCLSC), LEWISH 
EDWARD 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAHITYA VEENA(SAHITYAVEENA98@GMAIL.COM)(9650136693)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
LEWISH EDWARD(ADVLEWISHEDWARD@GMAIL.COM)(9686805809)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(N.C.B. R.K.PURAM-
VIII/22/DZU/2022) 

7 BAIL APPLN.-3656/2025 MANOJ SHARMA@BABBEY  
V/s STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

DOLLY SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DOLLY SHARMA (DOLLYSH29@GMAIL.COM)(9953269424)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(VASANT VIHAR-163/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 3140/2022 FILED BY RUPESH 
UPADHYAY ALIAS RUPAM (DISPOSED ON : 2022-
11-01 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 439/2023 FILED BY MANOJ SHARMA 
ALIAS BABBEY (DISPOSED ON : 2023-03-27 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(VASANT VIHAR-163/2022) 

8 BAIL APPLN.-3968/2025 SATNARAYAN  
V/s STATE TRHOUGH SHO P.S. BINDAPUR 
GOVT. OF NCT DELHI 
  

RAVI CHAWLA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAVI CHAWLA(OFFICE@RAVICHAWLA.CO.IN)(9810072679)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(BINDAPUR-168/2019) 
BAIL APPLN. 1745/2022 FILED BY SATNARAYAN 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-03-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4096/2025 FILED BY SUMIT DAGAR 
(D. OF HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(BINDAPUR-168/2019) 

9 BAIL APPLN.-4096/2025 SUMIT DAGAR  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

RAJNEESH BHASKAR Listing Remarks: 
FOR DIRECTION ON OFFICE NOTE 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJNEESH BHASKER (RBLEGALSOLUTION@GMAIL.COM)(8920067875)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(BINDAPUR-168/2019) 
BAIL APPLN. 1745/2022 FILED BY SATNARAYAN 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-03-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3968/2025 FILED BY SATNARAYAN 
(D. OF HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(BINDAPUR-168/2019) 

SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE 
10 CRL.REV.P.-760/2024 

CRL.M.(BAIL) 1474/2024 
CRL.M.A. 17829/2024 
WITH CRL.REV.P. 775/2024 
CRL.REV.P. 774/2024 
CRL.REV.P. 770/2024 

M. PRABHU SHANKAR  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR 
  

AARTI MANCHANDA, VAISHALI 
MANGAL, YUKTI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AARTI MANCHANDA(MANCHANDA.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9654185180)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 
AARTI MANCHANDA (MANCHANDA.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9654185180)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
VAISHALI MANGAL(RAJESHKUMAR@RKCO.IN)(9899926979)(RESPONDENT) 
YUKTI (ADVOCATEYUKTI1029@GMAIL.COM)(9716268799)(PETITIONER) 

 

11 CRL.REV.P.-770/2024 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 968/2024 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1472/2024 

M. PRABHU SHANKAR  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. 
  

AARTI MANCHANDA, VAISHALI 
MANGAL, YUKTI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AARTI MANCHANDA(MANCHANDA.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9654185180)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 
AARTI MANCHANDA(MANCHANDA.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9654185180)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 
VAISHALI MANGAL(RAJESHKUMAR@RKCO.IN)(9899926979)(RESPONDENT) 
YUKTI (ADVOCATEYUKTI1029@GMAIL.COM)(9716268799)(PETITIONER) 
 

 

mailto:ADVOCATEYUKTI1029@GMAIL.COM)(9716268799)(PETITIONER)�
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12 CRL.REV.P.-774/2024 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 970/2024 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1473/2024 

M. PRABHU SHANKAR  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. 
  

AARTI MANCHANDA, VAISHALI 
MANGAL, YUKTI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AARTI MANCHANDA(MANCHANDA.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9654185180)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 
VAISHALI MANGAL(RAJESHKUMAR@RKCO.IN)(9899926979)(RESPONDENT) 
YUKTI (ADVOCATEYUKTI1029@GMAIL.COM)(9716268799)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 CRL.REV.P.-775/2024 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 971/2024 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1469/2024 

M. PRABHU SHANKAR  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

AARTI MANCHANDA, VAISHALI 
MANGAL, YUKTI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AARTI MANCHANDA(MANCHANDA.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9654185180)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 
AARTI MANCHANDA (MANCHANDA.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9654185180)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
VAISHALI MANGAL(RAJESHKUMAR@RKCO.IN)(9899926979)(RESPONDENT) 
YUKTI (ADVOCATEYUKTI1029@GMAIL.COM)(9716268799)(PETITIONER) 

 

14 CRL.REV.P.(NI)-89/2024 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 2180/2024 

PRAVEEN CHAUHAN  
V/s SUDHIR VIG 
  

ARVIND KUMAR DUBEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A.K DUBEY (ADVDUBEY84@GMAIL.COM)(7838122354)(PETITIONER) 

 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 
15 CRL.M.C.-8939/2025 

CRL.M.A. 37306/2025 
PREM SINGH AND ANR.  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) AND 
ORS 
  

LOKESH KUMAR MISHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LOKESH KUMAR (ADVOCATELKMSC@GMAIL.COM)(9899392325)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(GAZI PUR-329/2015) 

16 CRL.M.C.-9016/2025 
CRL.M.A. 37671/2025 

ABDUL RAHMAN & ANR.  
V/s STATE GOVT OF NCT & ANR. 
  

RAJESH KUMAR PANDEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ROHIT 
KUMAR(ROHITGUPTAASSOCIATES07@GMAIL.COM)(9999165558)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SUBZI MANDI-482/2021) 
CRL.M.C. 3264/2022 FILED BY SH ABDUL REHMAN 
& ANR. (DISPOSED ON : 2024-09-18 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SUBZI MANDI-482/2021) 

FOR ADMISSION 
17 CRL.M.C.-2734/2025 ROHAN KUMAR @ ROHAN  

V/s SAKSHI 
  

KALI CHARAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KALICHARAN(ADVKALICHARAN93@GMAIL.COM)(9312046393)(PETITIONER) 

 

18 CRL.M.C.-6832/2025 MR JATIN KUMAR & ORS.  
V/s STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

AKHIL SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKHIL SHARMA (ADVAKHIL10441@GMAIL.COM)(8826169150)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MANGOLPURI-178/2025) 

19 CRL.M.C.-8918/2025 
CRL.M.A. 37200/2025 
CRL.M.A. 37201/2025 
WITH CRL.M.C. 8919/2025 

RAM CHAND BABOO MAL AND CO. & ORS.  
V/s DEVENDER GOEL 
  

MANISH KUMAR SRIVASTAVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SONAM SHARMA(SONAM@KDATTA.IN)(9811046711)(PETITIONER) 
AMARDEEP SINGH(AMARDEEPSINGH279@GMAIL.COM)(9289201696)(PETITIONER) 
ANKIT BHUSHAN(ANKIT@KDATTA.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 CRL.M.C.-8919/2025 
CRL.M.A. 37202/2025 
CRL.M.A. 37203/2025 

M/S RAM CHAND BABOO MAL AND CO & 
ANR.  
V/s DEVENDER GOEL 
  

MANISH KUMAR SRIVASTAVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M/S RAM CHAND BABOO MAL(UJWAL.RCBM@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
MANISH K. SRIVASTAVA (SONAM@KDATTA.IN)(9871102052)(PETITIONER) 
SONAM SHARMA(SONAM@KDATTA.IN)(9811046711)(PETITIONER) 
DEVENDER GORL(AMARDEEPSINGH279@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AMARDEEP SINGH (AMARDEEPSINGH279@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 CRL.REV.P.-919/2024 VEDO DEVI  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

RANDHIR KUMAR  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PANKAJ GODARA(ADV_JAIDEV@YAHOO.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
22 CRL.A.-495/2025 SACHIN KUMAR  

V/s STATE THROUGH SHO PS MS PARK & ANR. 
  

DINESH MALIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DINESH MALIK(DINESHMALIKADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810306400)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MANSAROVER PARK-120/2018) 

23 CRL.M.C.-332/2022 
CRL.M.A. 1401/2022 

DEEPAK PATEL  
V/s SATISH KUMAR 
  

DEEPAK AGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BIKRAM SINGH(BIKRAM.SINGH1924@GMAIL.COM)(9650335116)(PETITIONER) 
SATISH KUMAR(LIFETIMEGLORY@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9654164365)(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 CRL.M.C.-448/2022 
CRL.M.A. 2046/2022 
WITH CRL.M.C. 823/2022 

ADITYA GUPTA  
V/s GOVT OF NCT DELHI THROUGH STANDING 
COUNSEL (CRIMINAL), DELHI HIGH COURT, 
NEW DELHI & ANR. 
  

ASHISH DIXIT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MR. ADITYA GUPTA(HARISHC1892@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ASHISH DIXIT(ASHISH@ASHISHDIXIT.IN)(9999900412)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
MR. SUNIL BANSAL(NIFPL@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(KESHAV PURAM-76/2021) 
CRL.M.C. 823/2022 FILED BY SUBHASH GUPTA (D. 
OF HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KESHAV PURAM-76/2021) 

25 CRL.M.C.-823/2022 SUBHASH GUPTA  
V/s THE STATE AND ANR. 
  

ABHISHEK AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUNIL BANSAL(SJTC72@YAHOO.COM)(9811346851)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(KESHAV PURAM-76/2021) 
CRL.M.C. 448/2022 FILED BY ADITYA GUPTA (D. 
OF HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KESHAV PURAM-76/2021) 

26 CRL.M.C.-1298/2022 SHRI SUNIL BANSAL & ORS.  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

IKRANT SHARMA, RATAN PRAKASH, 
DILKHUSH KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
IKRANT SHARMA(ASSOCIATES@IKRANTSHARMA.IN)(9810069880)(PETITIONER) 
SUNIL BANSAL(NEHAELETRICALS.CABLES@GMAIL.COM)(9811173749)(PETITIONER) 
TARUN BANSAL(TARUNGUPTA62210@YAHOO.COM)(9899991778)(PETITIONER) 
PRIYANKA BANSAL(PRIYANKABANSAL070@GMAIL.COM)(971315703)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891911118)(RESPONDENT) 
RATAN PRAKASH(RATANPRAKASHSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9899695475)(PETITIONER) 
DILKHUSH 
KUMAR(ADVOCATE.DILKHUSH5157@GMAIL.COM)(8076865173)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(BHARAT NAGAR-477/2021) 

27 CRL.M.C.-2861/2022 
CRL.M.A. 11822/2022 

K. VENKATESAN @ K. VENKATESHWAR  
V/s STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) 
THROUGH SHO & ANR. 
  

YUSUF  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARVIND KUMAR(ARVINDGOLU54321@GMAL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
PXXXXXXTXXXX(SHALABH.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9871129123)(PETITIONER) 
YUSUF KHAN(YUSUFKHAN.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9911255656)(PETITIONER) 
PXXXXXXTXXXX(SWTHALIZ508@GMAIL.COM)(798921049)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
STATE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
PXXXXXXTXXXX(SHALABH.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9871129123)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(HAUZ KHAS-55/2022) 

28 CRL.M.C.-4029/2022 
CRL.M.A. 16660/2022 

ZENICA LIFESTYLE PVT LTD & ORS.  
V/s M/S RBL BANK LTD 
  

KARANJAWALA & CO, NITI JAIN, 
PRIYANKA SETHIA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARAN JAWALA(PUNEET.RELAN@KARANJAWALA.IN)(9773930067)(PETITIONER) 
NITI JAIN(NITI339@GMAIL.COM)(9899944170)(RESPONDENT) 
PRIYANKA 
SETHIA(CHAMBERSOFPRIYANKASETHIA@GMAIL.COM)(9711251567)(PETITIONER) 

 

29 CRL.M.C.-4362/2022 
CRL.M.A. 17855/2022 

SHAMEEM MALIK & ORS.  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

SHIVAM JANGRA, D. K. DEVESH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHAMBERS OF HEMANT 
KUMAR(CONTACT@CHAMBERSHK.IN)(9953740810)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(BHAJAN PURA-513/2022) 
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GALAK NAAZ(FALAKSHAHRUKH745@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
D. K. DEVESH(ADV.DKDEVESH@GMAIL.COM)(9999779978)(RESPONDENT) 

30 CRL.M.C.-4559/2022 
CRL.M.A. 18517/2022 
CRL.M.A. 23530/2022 
CRL.M.A. 36692/2024 

RAJENDRA PRATAP SINGH  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. & ORS. 
  

VIVEK MALIK, NISHANT AWANA, 
NISHANT AWANA 

Listing Remarks: 
PART-HEARD 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIVEK MALIK(INFO@VMLEGAL.IN)(9811333941)(PETITIONER) 
VIVEK SINHA(VIVEKMALIK2000@GMAIL.COM)(9873156155)(PETITIONER) 
VIVEK MALIK(INFO@VMLEGAL.IN)(9811333941)(PETITIONER) 
VIVEK SINHA(VIVEKMALIK2000@GMAIL.COM)(9811333941)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
HCL INFOSYSTEM LTD(KOMAL.BAITHLA@HCL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
HCL INFOSYSTEMS LTD(KOMAL.BAITHLA@HCL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIVEK MALIK(VIVEKMALIK2000@GMAIL.COM)(9811333941)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
NISHANT AWANA(NISHANTAWANA@OUTLOOK.COM)(7838760760)(RESPONDENT) 

 

31 CRL.M.C.-5068/2022 
CRL.M.A. 20252/2022 

SH. ASHOK KUMAR (DECEASED) REPRESENTED 
THROUGH HIS LRS.MRS. ANU RANI & ORS.  
V/s STATE & ORS. 
  

CHHAVI ARORA, HARDIK RUPAL Listing Remarks: 
PART-HEARD 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK KUMAR(ASHOK1166@YAHOOC.COM)(9599247858)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
HARDIK RUPAL(HARDIKRUPAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811316090)(PETITIONER) 

 

32 CRL.M.C.-5974/2022 SUMAN  
V/s NIRMAL KUMAR VERMA & ANR. 
  

JAGJEET SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAGEET SINGH(ADVJAGJEET14@GMAIL.COM)(8607036141)(PETITIONER) 

 

33 CRL.M.C.-469/2025 
CRL.M.A. 11715/2025 
CRL.M.A. 11716/2025 

JAPPREET SINGH BHATIA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

ANIL NIMESH, KARANJAWALA & CO  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIL NIMESH (LEGAL.ACTION1001@YAHOO.COM)(9058413133)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ANIL NIMESH(LEGALACTION1001@YAHOO.COM)(9058413133)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ROHIT SINGHAL(CLERKROHITSINGHAL@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
()()(RESPONDENT) 
()()(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 CRL.M.C.-4710/2025 MS N  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR 
  

GUNINDER KAUR GILL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GUNINDER KAUR GILL(ADV.GKGILL@GMAIL.COM)(9811140622)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(TILAK MARG-111/2024) 
TR.P.(CRL.) 20/2025 FILED BY N (DISPOSED ON : 
2025-04-03 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(TILAK MARG-111/2024) 

35 CRL.M.C.-5380/2025 NAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

AAYUSH MALHOTRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MALLIKA GUPTA (MGLEGALCHAMBER@GMAIL.COM)(7838453371)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(BAWANA-824/2024) 

36 CRL.M.C.-5647/2025 TUSHAR KUMAR & ANR.  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

ASHISH KUMAR, VENKET RAO  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAI SAHAI ENDLAW(JAI@JSECHAMBERS.COM)(9811122114)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
VENKET RAO(SERVICECOPY@INTYGRAT.COM)(9599002354)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(GREATER KAILASH-303/2023) 

37 CRL.REV.P.-204/2017 KIRAN PAL  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

O N SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(PUNJABI BAGH-178/2008) 
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38 CRL.REV.P.-309/2017 
CRL.M.A. 6889/2017 

MOHD TABREZ ANSARI  
V/s N C B 
  

SYED HASAN ISFAHANI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
39 CRL.REV.P.-804/2017 

CRL.M.A. 17370/2017 
CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION  
V/s VED PAL & ORS 
  

SANJEEV BHANDHARI, HARISH 
MALIK, ANIL KUMAR TRIVEDI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIL KUMAR 
TRIVEDI(ADVOCATEAKTRIVEDI@GMAIL.COM)(9810793387)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-12-S-2006) 
W.P.(CRL) 1813/2020 FILED BY MOHAN LAL & 
ORS. (DISPOSED ON : 2021-01-14 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2046/2016 FILED BY AJIT SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2018-07-30 ) 
CRL.M.C. 684/2018 FILED BY GOPAL SINGH BIST 
(DISPOSED ON : 2019-01-28 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3965/2018 FILED BY P.K. THIRWANI 
(DISPOSED ON : 2020-02-28 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 614/2020 FILED BY P K THIRWANI 
(DISPOSED ON : 2021-01-14 ) 
CRL.L.P. 31/2022 FILED BY CBI (D. OF HEARING : 
2026-02-13 ) 
CRL.M.C. 327/2023 FILED BY SANJAY KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-01-20 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3259/2023 FILED BY SANJAY KUMAR (D. 
OF HEARING : 2026-03-17 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-12-S-2006) 

40 CRL.REV.P.-36/2024 DEEPA SHARMA AND ANR  
V/s HEMANT SHARMA 
  

ANIL DUTT SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIL DUTT 
SHARMA(ANILDUTTSHARMA.ADS.AS@GMAIL.COM)(9211495945)(PETITIONER) 

 

41 CRL.REV.P.-363/2024 ASHA KARKI  
V/s RAJESH KARKI 
  

AMITABH KUMAR VERMA, MD AZAM 
ANSARI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MD AZAM 
ANSARI(AZAM.AOR.SUPREMECOURT@GMAIL.COM)(9990066404)(PETITIONER) 

 

42 CRL.REV.P.-558/2024 
CRL.M.A. 12538/2024 

ARUNA MULLICK  
V/s STATE OF GNCTD AND ORS 
  

SACHIN KHARB, AJAY VERMA, ADITI 
SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAY VERMA(AJAY.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9811098069)(RESPONDENT) 
AJAY VERMA(AJAY.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9811098069)(RESPONDENT) 
ADITI 
SHARMA(ADVOCATE.ADITI.SHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(9873313316)(RESPONDENT) 
ADITI 
SHARMA(ADVOCATE.ADITI.SHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(9873313316)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-173/2015) 
CRL.M.C. 4264/2017 FILED BY RAM CHANDER 
SONI (D. OF HEARING : 2021-10-26 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2674/2017 FILED BY RAM CHANDER 
SONI (DISPOSED ON : 2017-09-14 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2249/2017 FILED BY KRISHAN 
KUMAR (DISPOSED ON : 2019-01-08 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2108/2018 FILED BY RAM CHANDER 
SONI (DISPOSED ON : 2019-09-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1884/2018 FILED BY ANKIT GUPTA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2020-10-13 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2071/2018 FILED BY KRISHAN 
KUMAR (DISPOSED ON : 2020-10-16 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2053/2019 FILED BY ASHISH GUPTA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2022-03-07 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 975/2019 FILED BY ASHISH GUPTA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2022-03-07 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 806/2019 FILED BY KAPIL KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 2022-03-07 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1153/2019 FILED BY KAPIL KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 2022-03-07 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 146/2021 FILED BY COMMANDER RAJIV 
SARDANA(RTD) & ORS. (DISPOSED ON : 2021-01-
29 ) 
CRL.M.C. 323/2021 FILED BY COMMANDER RAJIV 
SARDANA RTD & ORS. (DISPOSED ON : 2021-02-04 
) 
CRL.M.C. 412/2021 FILED BY COMMANDER RAJIV 
SARDANA(RTD) & ORS. (DISPOSED ON : 2021-02-
24 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1023/2021 FILED BY NITASHA TULI 
(DISPOSED ON : 2021-05-06 ) 
CRL.M.C. 938/2021 FILED BY COMMANDER RAJIV 
SARDANA (DISPOSED ON : 2023-05-04 ) 
CRL.M.C. 411/2021 FILED BY COMMANDER RAJIV 
SARDANA & ORS. (DISPOSED ON : 2021-02-24 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3426/2021 FILED BY COMM. RAJIV 
SARDANA RETD. (DISPOSED ON : 2022-11-09 ) 
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BAIL APPLN. 1186/2022 FILED BY NAVEEN SONI 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-08-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1390/2022 FILED BY SUDHIR JEE 
SHARMA (DISPOSED ON : 2022-11-09 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1187/2022 FILED BY ARUN KUMAR 
SONI (DISPOSED ON : 2023-08-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1185/2022 FILED BY PRASHANT SONI 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-08-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1463/2022 FILED BY ARUN KUMAR SONI 
(DISPOSED ON : 2022-04-06 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1462/2022 FILED BY PRASHANT SONI 
(DISPOSED ON : 2022-04-06 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1464/2022 FILED BY NAVEEN SONI 
(DISPOSED ON : 2022-04-06 ) 
CRL.M.C. 918/2022 FILED BY SUSHIL KUMAR 
MANGAL (DISPOSED ON : 2023-10-12 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2830/2022 FILED BY ASHISH GUPTA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-07-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2849/2022 FILED BY KAPIL KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-04-06 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4557/2022 FILED BY DEEPAK SEHAJPAUL 
& ANR. (DISPOSED ON : 2022-11-09 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 241/2023 FILED BY COMMANDER RAJIV 
SARDANA & ANR. (DISPOSED ON : 2023-02-15 ) 
CRL.M.C. 304/2024 FILED BY COMM RAJIV 
SARDANA RETD (DISPOSED ON : 2024-01-12 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3215/2024 FILED BY DEEPAK SEHAJPAUL 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-07-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1328/2025 FILED BY RAJIV SARDANA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-02-24 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-
173/2015) 

43 CRL.REV.P.-681/2024 
CRL.M.A. 9465/2023 

ANIL KUMAR SEJWAL  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

MANISH MAKHIJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
44 CRL.REV.P.-1063/2024 

CRL.M.A. 25400/2024 
WITH CRL.REV.P. 1146/2024 

ANJU GUPTA  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
  

ABHISHEK PRASAD  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHISHEK PRASAD(ABHISHEK.ABHILAW@LIVE.COM)(9818690708)(PETITIONER) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-12-A-2006) 
CRL.REV.P. 1090/2018 FILED BY SHAKUNTLA 
JOSHI (DISPOSED ON : 2020-02-24 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1136/2019 FILED BY S P SAXENA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2020-01-06 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 1146/2024 FILED BY LALIT GUPTA (D. 
OF HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-12-A-2006) 

45 CRL.REV.P.-1146/2024 
CRL.M.A. 27971/2024 
CRL.M.A. 31251/2024 

LALIT GUPTA  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
  

ABHISHEK PRASAD  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHISHEK PRASAD(ABHISHEK.ABHILAW@LIVE.COM)(9818690708)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEK PRASAD (ABHISHEK.ABHILAW@LIVE.COM)(9818690708)(PETITIONER) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
CBI (DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK PRASAD(ABHISHEK.ABHILAW@LIVE.COM)(9818690708)(PETITIONER) 
DLACBIDHC(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-12-A-2006) 
CRL.REV.P. 1090/2018 FILED BY SHAKUNTLA 
JOSHI (DISPOSED ON : 2020-02-24 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1136/2019 FILED BY S P SAXENA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2020-01-06 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 1063/2024 FILED BY ANJU GUPTA (D. 
OF HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-12-A-2006) 

46 CRL.REV.P.-1214/2024 
CRL.M.A. 30914/2024 

NISHA CHAUDHARY ALIAS SWATI KUMARI  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

PANKAJ KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PANKAJ KUMAR (AORPANKAJKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9958683901)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CIVIL LINES-23/2020) 

47 CRL.REV.P.-1347/2024 
CRL.M.A. 36916/2024 

PARMOD KUMAR  
V/s STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. 
  

RAKESH CHAHAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAKESH CHAHAR()(9910411577)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(PREM NAGAR-464/2019) 

48 CRL.REV.P.-1375/2024 
CRL.M.A. 38757/2024 

MOHD. DANISH  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 

BILAL ANWAR KHAN  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

BILAL A KHAN(ANSHU.KAPOOR097@GMAIL.COM)(9319577203)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

 

49 CRL.REV.P.(MAT.)-6/2024 
CRL.M.A. 23652/2024 
CRL.M.A. 23653/2024 

MOHAN CHAND  
V/s NEETU & ORS. 
  

MANSI SHAMRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANSI 
SHARMA(CHAMBERSOFMANISHSHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(9910201722)(PETITIONER) 

 

50 CRL.REV.P.(MAT.)-152/2024 
CRL.M.A. 37422/2024 

MUKESH KUMAR  
V/s NISHI AND ANR. 
  

RAHUL K DUBEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MITTHAN LAL(KISHOREADV1976@GMAIL.COM)(9540603355)(PETITIONER) 

 

51 CRL.REV.P.(NI)-30/2025 
WITH CRL.REV.P.(NI) 37/2025 
CRL.REV.P.(NI) 78/2025 
CRL.REV.P.(NI) 87/2025 
CRL.REV.P.(NI) 88/2025 

JAI PRAKASH SAINI  
V/s SHEELA BAJAJ 
  

DIVYA HASIJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
D HASIJA(HASIJA@YMAIL.COM)(9810064629)(PETITIONER) 
VINOD KUMAR(VINODKUMARBAJAJ00@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

52 CRL.REV.P.(NI)-37/2025 JAI PRAKASH SAINI  
V/s SHEELA BAJAJ 
  

DIVYA HASIJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
D HASIJA(HASIJA@YMAIL.COM)(9810064629)(PETITIONER) 

 

53 CRL.REV.P.(NI)-78/2025 JAI PRAKASH SAINI  
V/s SHEELA BAJAJ 
  

DIVYA HASIJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
D HASIJA(HASIJA@YMAIL.COM)(9810064629)(PETITIONER) 
VINODKUMARBAJAJ(VINODKUMARBAJAJ00@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

54 CRL.REV.P.(NI)-87/2025 JAI PRAKASH SAINI  
V/s SHEELA BAJAJ 
  

DIVYA HASIJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
D.HASIJA(HASIJA@YMAIL.COM)(9810064629)(PETITIONER) 

 

55 CRL.REV.P.(NI)-88/2025 JAI PRAKASH SAINI  
V/s SHEELA BAJAJ 
  

DIVYA HASIJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
D HASIJA(HASIJA@YMAIL.COM)(9810064629)(PETITIONER) 

 

56 W.P.(CRL)-584/2014 
CRL.M.A. 4582/2014 
WITH W.P.(CRL) 586/2014 
W.P.(CRL) 1049/2014 

MOHD RIZWAN  
V/s STATE 
  

A J KHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SANGAM VIHAR-80/2014) 
BAIL APPLN. 651/2015 FILED BY GEETA DEVI & 
ANR (DISPOSED ON : 2015-08-03 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SANGAM VIHAR-80/2014) 

57 W.P.(CRL)-586/2014 PERVEZ AHMED KHAN  
V/s STATE 
  

A H KHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(SANGAM VIHAR-81/2014) 

58 W.P.(CRL)-220/2025 
CRL.M.A. 1826/2025 
CRL.M.A. 18321/2025 

NIKUND KUMAR JHA & ORS.  
V/s STATE OF NCT DELHI & ANR. 
  

ANKIT DHAWAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKIT DHAWAN ()(9711836817)(PETITIONER) 
MOHIT MIGLANI(MOHIT.MIGLANI1147@GMAIL.COM)(9711836817)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 
ANKIT DHAWN (ANKITDHAWANADV@GMAIL.COM)(9711836817)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(K.N.KATJU MARG-610/2024) 
CRL.M.C. 2116/2025 FILED BY NIKUND KUMAR 
JHA (DISPOSED ON : 2025-04-29 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1888/2025 FILED BY NIKUND KUMAR 
JHA (DISPOSED ON : 2025-06-09 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(K.N.KATJU MARG-610/2024) 

59 W.P.(CRL)-2433/2025 
CRL.M.A. 22902/2025 

RATNA BEHL & ANR.  
V/s STATE GOVT NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

RAHUL SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAHUL SHARMA()(9953202352)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MOHAN GARDEN-302/2024) 
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KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

FOR FINAL DISPOSAL 
60 CRL.M.C.-1907/2022 

WITH CRL.M.C. 1913/2022 
MOHAMMAD AKHTAR AND OTHERS  
V/s STATE N C T OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

NARENDER PRABHAKAR, RIDHI JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N PRABHAKAR(NARENDER.PRABHAKAR@GMAIL.COM)(9643062076)(PETITIONER) 
STATE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SHRI V K JAIN(PUNEETKRJAIN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RIDHI JAIN(ADVRIDHIJAIN@GMAIL.COM)(9818332195)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(I.P.ESTATE-84/2019) 
BAIL APPLN. 3142/2019 FILED BY MOHAMMAD 
AKHTAR (DISPOSED ON : 2022-10-31 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1482/2020 FILED BY BHUPENDER 
SINGH CHAUHAN (DISPOSED ON : 2021-10-01 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 845/2021 FILED BY SHAKIR 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-03-13 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1913/2022 FILED BY HARI PRAKASH 
SAINI & ANR. (D. OF HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 75/2022 FILED BY BHUPINDER SINGH 
CHAUHAN (DISPOSED ON : 2022-09-27 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(I.P.ESTATE-84/2019) 

61 CRL.M.C.-1913/2022 HARI PRAKASH SAINI & ANR.  
V/s STATE N C T OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

NARENDER PRABHAKAR, RIDHI JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N PRABHAKAR(SANDEEPK12791@GMAIL.COM)(9643062076)(PETITIONER) 
SANDEEP KUMAR(SANDEEPK12791@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
DHRUV SHARMA(SANDEEP12791@GMAIL.COM)(9643062076)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
RIDHI JAIN(ADVRIDHIJAIN@GMAIL.COM)(9818332195)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(I.P.ESTATE-84/2019) 
BAIL APPLN. 3142/2019 FILED BY MOHAMMAD 
AKHTAR (DISPOSED ON : 2022-10-31 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1482/2020 FILED BY BHUPENDER 
SINGH CHAUHAN (DISPOSED ON : 2021-10-01 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 845/2021 FILED BY SHAKIR 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-03-13 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1907/2022 FILED BY MOHAMMAD 
AKHTAR AND OTHERS (D. OF HEARING : 2025-12-
22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 75/2022 FILED BY BHUPINDER SINGH 
CHAUHAN (DISPOSED ON : 2022-09-27 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(I.P.ESTATE-84/2019) 

62 CRL.M.C.-571/2025 
CRL.M.A. 2753/2025 
WITH CRL.M.C. 572/2025 

DR. SALIM SHEIKH  
V/s STATE (NCT DELHI) & ANR. 
  

SUMER SINGH BOPARAI, SAJAN 
SHANKAR PRASAD 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMER SINGH 
BOPARAI(SUMERSINGHBOPARAI@GMAIL.COM)(9560450308)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 
SAJAN SHANKAR 
PRASAD(OFFICEOFSAJANSHANKAR@GMAIL.COM)(9999343357)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ROHINI NORTH-119/2024) 
CRL.M.C. 572/2025 FILED BY DR. SALIM SHEIKH 
(D. OF HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ROHINI NORTH-119/2024) 

63 CRL.M.C.-572/2025 
CRL.M.A. 2755/2025 

DR. SALIM SHEIKH  
V/s STATE (NCT DELHI) & ANR. 
  

SUMER SINGH BOPARAI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMER SINGH 
BOPARAI(SUMERSINGHBOPARAI@GMAIL.COM)(9560450308)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ROHINI NORTH-119/2024) 
CRL.M.C. 571/2025 FILED BY DR. SALIM SHEIKH 
(D. OF HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ROHINI NORTH-119/2024) 

64 W.P.(CRL)-1895/2025 
CRL.M.A. 17782/2025 

MUSKAN SHARMA & ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

ANKIT KARNA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MUSKAN SHARMA ()(7760530087)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR DIRECTIONS(J) 
65 CRL.M.A. 37083/2025 

CRL.M.A. 37084/2025 
In CRL.M.C.-6012/2025 
WITH CRL.M.C. 6013/2025 

SAMIR KUMAAR MODI  
V/s NIRMALA BAGRI 
  

SIMRAN LAKHWINDER SINGH, 
SIDDHARTH YADAV 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIMRAN LAKHWINDER SINGH 
(SIMRAN@SAKURAADVISORY.COM)(8800698811)(PETITIONER) 
NIMALA BAGRI (NIRMALABAGRI@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
KASHISH AHUJA(DIYAAHUJA2012@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
NIRMAL(NIRMALABAGRI@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

66 CRL.M.A. 37071/2025 
CRL.M.A. 37072/2025 
In CRL.M.C.-6013/2025 

SAMIR KUMAAR MODI  
V/s ATUL KUMAR GUPTA 
  

SIMRAN LAKHWINDER SINGH, 
SIDDHARTH YADAV 
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIMRAN LAKHWINDER SINGH 
(SIMRAN@SAKURAADVISORY.COM)(8800698811)(PETITIONER) 
ATUL GUPTA (ATUL.GUPTA.IAS@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
KASHISH AHUJA(DIYAAHUJA2012@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
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                      COURT NO. 13 
     

n.shubhankar@dhc.nic.in

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA 
 
  
NOTE: FOR MOVING 'ADJOURNMENT SLIP' PLEASE MAIL TO: 

 
 
MEETING LINK 
 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc2 
 
 
NOTE: ALL MATTERS PERTAINING TO UNAUTHORISED CONSTRUCTIONS LISTED IN ADVANCE CAUSE LIST SHALL 
      BE TAKEN UP AT 2.30 P.M. 
 
 
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

CASES INVOLVING DIFFERENTLY-ABLED PERSONS 
1 W.P.(C)-18553/2025 MAHESH KUMAR  

V/s TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION 
LIMITED & ANR. 
  

RAGHAVENDRA MOHAN BAJAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAGHAVENDRA MOHAN BAJAJ(OFF.RMB@GMAIL.COM)(9810048083)(PETITIONER) 
MANISH SRIVASTAVA(MANSRI25@GMAIL.COM, 
STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

TOP OF THE BOARD 
2 W.P.(C)-19/2021 

CM APPL. 58/2021 
CM APPL. 39846/2021 
CM APPL. 22321/2024 

NIMISH ARORA & ANR.  
V/s SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
  

SARVAPRIYA MAKKAR, SARVAPRIYA 
MAKKAR, SIDDHANT NATH, ANANT 
NIGAM 

Listing Remarks: 
IN TOP 10 MATTERS 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SARVAPRIYA 
MAKKAR(SARVAPRIYA.MAKKAR@OUTLOOK.COM)(8861504977)(PETITIONER) 
SIDDHNRTH NATH(SIDDHANTADV.NATH@GMAIL.COM)(9910970397)(PETITIONER) 
SARVAPRIYA(SARVAPRIYA.MAKKAR@OUTLOOK.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SIDDHANT NATH(SIDDHANTADV.NATH@GMAIL.COM)(9910970397)(RESPONDENT) 
SARVAPRIYA(SARVAPRIYA.MAKKAR@OUTLOOK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HARSH SETHI(HARSHSETHI@VHSLEGAL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SIDDHANT NATH(SIDDHANTADV.NATH@GMAIL.COM)(9910870397)(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 W.P.(C)-6851/2025 
CM APPL. 31041/2025 
CM APPL. 64232/2025 

GUJARAT STATE ROLLER SKATING 
ASSOCIATION  
V/s ROLLER SKATING FEDERATION OF INDIA 
AND ORS 
  

ABHIGYA, VIPUL KUMAR PANDEY, 
DHRUV GAUTAM 

Listing Remarks: 
IN TOP 10 MATTERS 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHIGYA KUSHWAH & 
CO.(MEET@ABHIGYAKUSHWAH.LAWYER)(9711026330)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA, OLYMPIC, INDIA SKATE(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
IOA@OLYMPIC.IND.IN, RSFI@INDIASKATE.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
S K YADAV(SAHIL.891995@GMAIL.COM)(9958770638)(PETITIONER) 
TULSI(KESINGA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
VIPUL KUMAR PANDEY(VKPADVOCATEHC@GMAIL.COM)(9807213664)(RESPONDENT) 
DHRUV GAUTAM(DHRUV@DHRUVGAUTAM.IN)(9999818999)(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 W.P.(C)-18521/2025 
CM APPL. 76830/2025 
CM APPL. 78092/2025 

HYT RDBRIL JV  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

SANJEEV MENON  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJEEV MENON(SANJEEVM.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9036335214)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, JAGJITSINGHADVOCATE@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
JAGJITSINGH70@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 
5 CONT.CAS(C)-1906/2025 SKYCOM AND ANR  

V/s SHRI ASHWANI KUMAR AND ORS 
  

NEERAJ YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NEERAJ YADAV(NEERAJYADAVLAW@GMAIL.COM)(9899426760)(PETITIONER) 
CLOMCD(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PRIYA JAIN(JAIN-PRIYA@DLF.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PAWAN(PAWAN@SCLCCTCITYWALK.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AAKANSHA(AAKANKSHAKAUL154@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

mailto:cmlokpalsingh.dhc@gov.in�
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KARANJAWALA (KARANJAWALA@KARANJAWALA.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

6 CM APPL. 78813/2025 
In RFA-184/2016 

SUNITA & ORS  
V/s RAM PAL 
  

VINEET LAKHANI & PARITOSH, 
GULSHAN ANTAL, ASUTOSH MISHRA, 
PREM CHAND GANGANIYA, MOHD 
KAUSAR PERWEZ, DEEPAK KUMAR 
SINGH, GULSHAN ANTAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PANKAJ TOMAR()(9599778711)(PETITIONER) 
PARWEZ(LAWYERMKPARWAZ@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PANKAJ TOMAR()(9599778711)(PETITIONER) 
RAM PAL()(9971244961)(RESPONDENT) 
DEEPAK KUMAR SINGH(ADVDEEPAKKSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9213721335)(PETITIONER) 
GULSHAN ANTAL(ADVGULSHANANTAL1@GMAIL.COM)(9250904723)(RESPONDENT) 

 

7 RFA-262/2016 ATUL SHARMA  
V/s RAVINDER KAUR 
  

M B SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
8 RFA-334/2016 DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION  

V/s M/S DELHI WASTE MANAGEMENT (P) LTD 
  

ARATI MAHAJAN SHEDHA, PRADEEP 
GUPTA, SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI, 
RIKKY GUPTA 

Listing Remarks: 
FOR FINAL HEARING 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RIKKY GUPTA(RIKKSGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(9811062591)(PETITIONER) 

 

9 RFA-530/2016 
CM APPL. 40830/2025 

RAJINDER SINGH  
V/s RATTAN LAL & ANR 
  

PRAMOD KR SHARMA, AJAY VIKRAM 
SINGH, NAVIN KUMAR AND MANOJ 
KUMAR, PRIYANKA SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
10 RFA-613/2018 ANKIT GARG & ANR  

V/s RAMNITA LUTHRA & ANR 
  

R N DUBEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R N DUBEY()(8860575343)(PETITIONER) 

 

11 RFA-237/2019 
CM APPL. 13086/2019 
CM APPL. 22511/2019 
CM APPL. 3803/2020 
CM APPL. 5419/2021 
CM APPL. 8700/2023 
CM APPL. 8701/2023 

DR DINESH CHANDRA BHARGAVA  
V/s PRAKASH CHAND JAIN 
  

M L SHARMA, ASHIM VACHHER, 
VIVEK SHEEL, SUMIT KUMAR, 
NINANDA NAIR, SUMIT KUMAR, 
SANJAY KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M L SHARMA()(9650708978)(PETITIONER) 
M L SHARMA()(9650708978)(PETITIONER) 
ASHIM VACHHER()(9999674312)(PETITIONER) 
VIVEK SHEEL(LC2ASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9555909380)(PETITIONER) 
VIVEKSHEEL(LEGALVISHWAMITRA@GMAIL.COM)(9555909380)(PETITIONER) 
VIVEK SHEEL(LC2ASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9555909380)(RESPONDENT) 
DINESH CHANDRA BHARGAWA()(9811197327)(RESPONDENT) 
M L SHARMA()(9650708978)(RESPONDENT) 
DUE LEGAL (SUMITKUAMRLAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(9312249796)(PETITIONER) 
VISHWAMITA (LEGALVISHWAMITRA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIVEK SHEEL(LEGALVISHWAMITRA@GMAIL.COM)(9555909380)(RESPONDENT) 
NINANDA NAIR(NINANDANAIR09@GMAIL.COM)(8178227544)(PETITIONER) 
SUMIT KUMAR(SUMITKUMARLAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(9312249796)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY 
KUMAR(SANJAYMISHRAADVOCATE8@GMAIL.COM)(9717139291)(PETITIONER) 

 

12 CM APPL. 63710/2025 
In RFA-615/2019 

M/S CODE BLUE CLOTHING PVT LTD  
V/s M/S KARSHIVNIK INTERNATIONAL PVT LTD 
  

RAVINDRA NARAYAN, ASHOK KUMAR 
SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAVINDRA NARAYAN()(8860662882)(PETITIONER) 
ASHOK K SINGH(INFO@AEGISLEGALLLP.COM)(9711179803)(PETITIONER) 
RAVINDER(RAVINDRANARAYAN1964@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVINDRAN(RAVINDRANARAYAN1964@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

13 RFA-439/2025 
CM APPL. 29889/2025 

R.S BATRA (DECEASED) THR HIS LR  
V/s BURMAH SHELL CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY & 
ORS. 
  

ANIL VYAS, ROHIT KUMAR MODI, 
ABDUL GAFFAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MALIK & ASSOCIATES(NAMRATAMALIK_11@GMAIL.COM)(9810865249)(PETITIONER) 
SOMESH(SOMESH@LEGALALLY.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ROHIT KUMAR MODI(RKM_MODI@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810243904)(RESPONDENT) 
ABDUL GAFFAR(GAFFAR123@GMAIL.COM)(9811760236)(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 CM APPL. 50224/2025 
In W.P.(C)-6310/2024(Disposed off 
case) 

DR. VIJEYATA CHAUHAN  
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & 
ORS. 
  

NAVEEN KUMAR CHAUHAN, RISHAB 
RAJ JAIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
OMPAL SINGH AND NAVEEN CHAUHAN 
(NAVEENC007@GMAIL.COM)(9868898483)(PETITIONER) 
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MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF POLICE(DCP.SE@DELHIPOLICE.GOV.IN, 
RISHAB@RRJASSOCIATE.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NAVEEN KUMAR (NAVEENC007@GMAIL.COM)(9868898483)(PETITIONER) 
MCD(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TIRPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RISHAB RAJ JAIN(RISHABRAJJAIN@GMAIL.COM)(9811079695)(PETITIONER) 

15 W.P.(C)-10715/2024 
CM APPL. 44134/2024 

MUKESH  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

VED PAL RANA, DHRUV TAMTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V P RANA(VPRANALEGALASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9811165700)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL KUMAR()(9210008428)(RESPONDENT) 
SH. PARVEEN BHARDWAJ()(9350148912)(RESPONDENT) 
DHRUV TAMTA(DHRUVTAMTA@GMAIL.COM)(9899989917)(PETITIONER) 

 

16 CM APPL. 57464/2025(CM For 
Restoration) 
CM APPL. 57465/2025 
In W.P.(C)-2596/2025(Disposed off 
case) 

P.S. RAJESWARI & ANR.  
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & 
ORS. 
  

GURJAS SINGH NARULA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GURJAS SINGH 
NARULA(GURJASNARULAADV@GMAIL.COM)(9997979363)(PETITIONER) 
DDA, MCD, UNION OF INDIA(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN, 
CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
MCD(COMMISSIONER@MCD.NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
VINOD KUMAR()(9818639263)(RESPONDENT) 
ABHIMANYU()(9810344823)(RESPONDENT) 
WALIA()(9810130264)(RESPONDENT) 
GURJANS SINGH(NARULA.GURJAS@GMAIL.COM)(9997979363)(PETITIONER) 
MCD(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TIRPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 W.P.(C)-5868/2025 
CM APPL. 26825/2025 

MOHD IMRAN  
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & 
ORS. 
  

RAKHSHAN AHMED  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PARVEZ A SIDDIQUI(PARVEZASIDDIQUI@GMAIL.COM)(9810213242)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA, MCD(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 W.P.(C)-7460/2025 
CM APPL. 33356/2025 
CM APPL. 41486/2025 

SAROJINI NAGAR MARKET THAREJA 
TEHBAZARI VENDORS ASSOCIATION  
V/s NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ANR. 
  

ASHISH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
[JAI SAHAI ENDLAW & ASHISH 
KUMAR](JAI@JSECHAMBERS.COM)(9811122114)(PETITIONER) 
JAI SAHAI ENDLAW & ASHISH 
KUMAR(JAI@JSECHAMBERS.COM)(9811122114)(PETITIONER) 
NDMC(LAW.DEPTT.NDMC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 W.P.(C)-10235/2025 
CM APPL. 42521/2025 

BHIM SEN MITTAL  
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI AND 
ORS 
  

AYUSH GUPTA, ANAND PRAKASH, 
PUNEET BAJAJ 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AYUSH GUPTA(AYUSH@GUPTALEGAL.IN)(9818402326)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN, 
STFCOURTCASE@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ANAND PRAKASH(SRIANANDPRAKASH@GMAIL.COM)(9999350146)(RESPONDENT) 
PUNEET BAJAJ(BAJAJNBAJAJ@GMAIL.COM)(9811700978)(PETITIONER) 

 

20 W.P.(C)-14852/2025 
CM APPL. 61117/2025 

BRIJBALA  
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI AND 
ORS. 
  

ANSHU BHARDWAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PREM K. 
BHARDWAJ(BHARDWAJANDASSOCIATES436@GMAIL.COM)(9818058213)(PETITIONER) 
MCD(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
BAWEJ ASSOCIATES(BAWEJAASSOCIATES@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MCD(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 W.P.(C)-15868/2025 
CM APPL. 64939/2025 

RAVINDER SINGH RATHI  
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & 
ORS. 
  

HIMANSHU  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SH. HIMANSHU (SHARMAHIMU25@GMAIL.COM)(9318451218)(PETITIONER) 
SANGEETA BHARTI(SANGEETABHARTI@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI, UNION OF 
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INDIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
RISHABH KUMAR & ASSOCIATES(RISHAB@RRJASSOCIATE.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

22 W.P.(C)-16757/2025 
CM APPL. 68778/2025 

A.S. SALES CORPORATION  
V/s INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING AND TOURISM 
CORPORATION LIMITED 
  

JITENDER METHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JITENDER MEHTA(KATYANILEGALSERVICES@GMAIL.COM)(9625461696)(PETITIONER) 
LAW OFFICER(LAWOFFICER@IRCTC.COM, 
SAURAVADV@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 W.P.(C)-17058/2025 DEVANSHU KAPOOR  
V/s BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITED 
  

KSHITIZ MAHIPAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KSHITIZ MAHIPAL()(9999994372)(PETITIONER) 
MANISH(MANISH@KDATTA.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MANISH SRIVASTAVA(MANSRI25@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 W.P.(C)-18101/2025 MR NIKHIL BASHISTA  
V/s SPECIAL TASK FORCE DDA & ORS. 
  

RANJAN MISHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GEETIKA VYAS AND HARSH 
JAISWAL(HARSHJAISWAL42@GMAIL.COM)(8851885642)(PETITIONER) 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 W.P.(C)-18342/2025 
CM APPL. 79949/2025 

DINESH KUMAR  
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI AND 
ORS. 
  

KAMAL KISHORE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAMAL KISHORE AND SANDEEP 
PANDEY(UPADHYAYKAMALKISHORE@GMAIL.COM)(9555160046)(PETITIONER) 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
KAMAL 
KISHORE(UPADHYAYKAMALKISHORE@GMAIL.COM)(9555160046)(PETITIONER) 
MCD(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TIRPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 W.P.(C)-18434/2025 AKHIL BANGIYA JANATA PARTY   
V/s ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA 
  

IRSHAD AHMAD KHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BRIJ BALLABH 
TIWARI(ADVOCATESAMEERKHAN@GMAIL.COM)(8287940015)(PETITIONER) 
ROHINI PD(ROHINIPD@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 W.P.(C)-18893/2025 FAISAL PARVEZ  
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI 
  

TARUN SANJEEV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIKAS GACHLI(SHIVALIKLEX@GMAIL.COM)(9540863630)(PETITIONER) 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
HARISH(HARISH.KHINCHI@YAHOO.COM, SOLICITOR6@GMAIL.COM, 
BEENSHAW@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR FINAL HEARING 
28 RFA-919/2019 

CM APPL. 45943/2019 
CM APPL. 7127/2021 

HUKUM CHAND RANA  
V/s OM PARKASH 
  

SHAFIQ KHAN, SHAFIQ KHAN, NITESH 
DHANKHAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHAFIQ KHAN()(9910000574)(PETITIONER) 
SHAFIQ KHAN ,AVDESH KUMAR 
(SHAFIQ.KHAN@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9910000574)(PETITIONER) 
SHAFIQ KHAN(SHAFIQ.KHAN@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9910000574)(PETITIONER) 
SHAFIQ KHAN(SHAFIQ.KHAN@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9910000574)(RESPONDENT) 
NITESH DHANKHAR(NITESH.HNLU@GMAIL.COM)(8700827710)(RESPONDENT) 
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                      COURT NO. 35   
     HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN 
 
 
NOTE:   SUPPLEMENTARY PASS OVER SHALL BE TAKEN UP IMMEDIATELY AFTER THE SUPPLEMENTARY LIST IS  OVER.  
 
 
NOTE:   PARTIES SHOULD BE READY WITH SHORT SYNOPSIS IN THE FINAL HEARING/DISPOSAL MATTERS.  
 
 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc3

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO: 

dhcanilkumar@gmail.com   
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

INTERIM BAIL 
1 BAIL APPLN.-4722/2025 SOHAIL @ IMRAN  

V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

UMANG TYAGI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(JYOTI NAGAR-67/2018) 
BAIL APPLN. 2948/2020 FILED BY MOHD. 
SHAHNAWAZ @ SOBI (DISPOSED ON : 2020-12-02 
) 
BAIL APPLN. 1655/2020 FILED BY SOHAIL @ 
IMRAN (DISPOSED ON : 2020-07-10 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1626/2024 FILED BY SHANAWAJ@ 
SOBI (DISPOSED ON : 2024-08-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4426/2024 FILED BY SOHAIL @ 
IMRAN (DISPOSED ON : 2025-01-20 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(JYOTI NAGAR-67/2018) 

BAIL 
2 BAIL APPLN.-1644/2025 

CRL.M.A. 16894/2025 
MOHD. SHANU ALIAS REHAN  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

AHMAD IBRAHIM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AHMAD IBRAHIM(AHMADIBRAHIMLAW@GMAIL.COM)(7747995781)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 
AHMAD IBRAHIM(AHMADIBRAHIMLAW@GMAIL.COM)(7747995781)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(DWARKA NORTH-237/2019) 
BAIL APPLN. 2694/2024 FILED BY BHARE ALAM @ 
REHAN (DISPOSED ON : 2024-10-07 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DWARKA NORTH-237/2019) 

3 BAIL APPLN.-1917/2025 RAHMATTULLA  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

SHRI KRISHNA ANAND  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SK ANAND (SKANAND2415@GMAIL.COM)(981124397)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(NARELA-326/2020) 
BAIL APPLN. 4407/2024 FILED BY SH 
RAHMATTULLA (DISPOSED ON : 2025-02-20 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NARELA-326/2020) 

4 BAIL APPLN.-2496/2025 KAMAL SAINI  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

VIMAL TYAGI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIMAL TYAGI(VIMALTYAGI1995@GMAIL.COM)(999006387)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(S.B.DAIRY-757/2024) 
BAIL APPLN. 1378/2025 FILED BY KAMAL SAINI 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-05-29 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(S.B.DAIRY-757/2024) 

5 BAIL APPLN.-4133/2025 SONU HALDER  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

MADHAV SURI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MADHAV SURI(ADVOCATEMADHAVSURI@GMAIL.COM)(9910421218)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(BUDH VIHAR-495/2023) 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc3�
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MADHAV SURI(ADVOCATEMADHAVSURI@GMAIL.COM)(9910421218)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

6 BAIL APPLN.-4336/2025 HONEY KUMAR SHARMA  
V/s STATE THROUGH SHO PS GOVIND PURI & 
ANR. 
  

NIKHIL GARG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIKHIL GARG (ADVGURPREET 
CHANDOKNGP@GMAIL.COM)(8600000311)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(GOVIND PURI-500/2025) 

7 BAIL APPLN.-4448/2025 MANOJ KUMAR  
V/s GOVT OFNCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

L. B. RAI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
L B RAI(ATTORNEYLBRAI@GMAIL.COM)(9810614546)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-13/2025) 
CRL.M.C. 6472/2025 FILED BY KALPANA KARKI (D. 
OF HEARING : 2026-03-12 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-
13/2025) 

8 BAIL APPLN.-4513/2025 ANIL KUMAR THROUGH PAIROKAR  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHII 
  

ATUL BANDHU  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ATUL BANDHU (ATULBANDHU@GMAIL.COM)(9873649502)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(VASANT KUNJ SOUTH-271/2025) 

9 BAIL APPLN.-4819/2025 
CRL.M.A. 37045/2025 
CRL.M.A. 37046/2025 

KARAN  
V/s THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

SURAJ PRAKASH SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SURAJ PRAKASH SHARMA 
(SURAJPRAKASH1986@GMAIL.COM)(9555767373)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(RAJOURI GARDEN-269/2019) 
BAIL APPLN. 3379/2021 FILED BY KARAN @ 
BHATIJA (DISPOSED ON : 2021-11-16 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3748/2024 FILED BY KARAN ALIAS 
BHATIJA (DISPOSED ON : 2024-10-16 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4558/2024 FILED BY MR HIMANSHU 
@ BILAD (D. OF HEARING : 2026-01-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2117/2025 FILED BY AJAY ALIAS AJJU 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-09-15 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(RAJOURI GARDEN-269/2019) 

10 BAIL APPLN.-4852/2025 
CRL.M.A. 37336/2025 

RAHUL KUMAR NISHAD  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

KISALAYA SHUKLA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUDHAKAR (SUDHAKAR.SCI@GMAIL.COM)(9911589988)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-480/2024) 
BAIL APPLN. 4230/2025 FILED BY DILKHUSH 
KUMAR (D. OF HEARING : 2026-01-16 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-
480/2024) 

11 BAIL APPLN.-4868/2025 SUHAIL  
V/s THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

PRAVESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAVESH KUMAR (PRAVESHKC92@GMAIL.COM)(8860144168)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KHAJOORI KHAS-430/2024) 

SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE 
12 CRL.M.(BAIL) 2195/2024 

In CRL.A.-1223/2024 
WITH CRL.A. 449/2025 

AJAY  
V/s STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

CHIRAG KHURANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHIRAG KHURANA ()(8587876969)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(S.B.DAIRY-67/2017) 
CRL.A. 449/2025 FILED BY SANTU @HUKLA (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(S.B.DAIRY-67/2017) 

13 CRL.M.(BAIL) 772/2025 
In CRL.A.-449/2025 

SANTU @HUKLA  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

ASTHA  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MEGHA SINGH(MEGHASINGH0807@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(S.B.DAIRY-67/2017) 
CRL.A. 1223/2024 FILED BY AJAY (D. OF HEARING : 
2025-12-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(S.B.DAIRY-67/2017) 

14 CRL.M.(BAIL) 285/2025 
In CRL.A.-165/2025 
WITH CRL.A. 166/2025 

SUSHIL  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

SHAILENDRA SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHAILENDRA SINGH (ADVSHAILENDRA07@GMAIL.COM)(9999332944)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SANGAM VIHAR-219/2012) 
TR.P.(CRL.) 43/2021 FILED BY STATE (DISPOSED 
ON : 2021-09-03 ) 
CRL.A. 166/2025 FILED BY LALAN SAH @ LALLAN 
(D. OF HEARING : 2025-10-13 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SANGAM VIHAR-219/2012) 

15 CRL.M.(BAIL) 2273/2025 
In CRL.A.-1568/2025 

JAGDISH GERA @ GOLDY  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

SUBRAT SINGH CHAUHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAVED ALVI (ALVIJAVEDRFF@GMAIL.COM)(9810197524)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(TILAK NAGAR-1275/2014) 
BAIL APPLN. 2554/2014 FILED BY RATANDEEP 
(DISPOSED ON : 2014-12-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2610/2015 FILED BY JAGDISH GERA 
@ GOLDY (DISPOSED ON : 2016-07-29 ) 
CRL.A. 1657/2025 FILED BY RATANDEEP SINGH (D. 
OF HEARING : 2026-02-10 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(TILAK NAGAR-1275/2014) 

16 CRL.REV.P.-510/2025 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 2405/2025 
CRL.M.A. 36331/2025 

NAWAB  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

UDAY CHAUHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UDAY CHAUHAN (CHAUHANUDAY93@GMAIL.COM)(9212843448)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KAMLA MARKET-123/2010) 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 
17 CRL.M.C.-8651/2025 

CRL.M.A. 36129/2025 
WITH CRL.M.C. 8659/2025 
CRL.M.C. 8662/2025 
CRL.M.C. 8671/2025 

SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI  
V/s THE STATION HOUSE OFFICER & ORS. 
  

SANJAY KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SACHIN JHA(JHA37230@GMAIL.COM)(9911761103)(PETITIONER) 
JHA (JHA37230@GMAIL.COM)(9911761103)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CHANKYA PURI-152/2016) 
CRL.M.C. 8659/2025 FILED BY SANJAY KUMAR 
TIWARI (D. OF HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 8662/2025 FILED BY SANJAY KUMAR 
TIWARI (D. OF HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 8671/2025 FILED BY SANJAY KUMAR 
TIWARI (D. OF HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CHANKYA PURI-152/2016) 

18 CRL.M.C.-8659/2025 
CRL.M.A. 36169/2025 

SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI  
V/s THE STATION HOUSE OFFICER & ORS 
  

SANJAY KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SACHIN JHA(JHA37230@GMAIL.COM)(9911761103)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CHANKYA PURI-152/2016) 
CRL.M.C. 8662/2025 FILED BY SANJAY KUMAR 
TIWARI (D. OF HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 8671/2025 FILED BY SANJAY KUMAR 
TIWARI (D. OF HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 8651/2025 FILED BY SANJAY KUMAR 
TIWARI (D. OF HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CHANKYA PURI-152/2016) 

19 CRL.M.C.-8662/2025 
CRL.M.A. 36176/2025 

SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI  
V/s THE COMMISSIONER OF POLICE DELHI 
THR. ITS SHO SPECIAL CELL & ORS. 
  

SANJAY KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SACHIN JHA(JHA37230@GMAIL.COM)(9911761103)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CHANKYA PURI-152/2016) 
CRL.M.C. 8659/2025 FILED BY SANJAY KUMAR 
TIWARI (D. OF HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 8671/2025 FILED BY SANJAY KUMAR 
TIWARI (D. OF HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
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CRL.M.C. 8651/2025 FILED BY SANJAY KUMAR 
TIWARI (D. OF HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CHANKYA PURI-152/2016) 

20 CRL.M.C.-8671/2025 
CRL.M.A. 36194/2025 

SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ORS 
  

SANJAY KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SACHIN JHA(JHA37230@GMAIL.COM)(9911761103)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CHANKYA PURI-152/2016) 
CRL.M.C. 8659/2025 FILED BY SANJAY KUMAR 
TIWARI (D. OF HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 8662/2025 FILED BY SANJAY KUMAR 
TIWARI (D. OF HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 8651/2025 FILED BY SANJAY KUMAR 
TIWARI (D. OF HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CHANKYA PURI-152/2016) 

21 CRL.M.C.-8937/2025 DAVID NARAH  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

JAVED KHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAVED KHAN (JAVEDKHANZ123MON@GMAIL.COM)(8882323437)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-173/2025) 

22 CM APPL. 67424/2025 
In W.P.(C)-16200/2025 

MANDEEP MALIK  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND OTHERS 
  

DIVYA HASIJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HASIJA LAW OFFICES(HASIJA@YMAIL.COM)(9810064629)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI, UNION OF 
INDIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(GNCTD.SCLA.SKP@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
D HASIJA & PRACHI(HASIJA@YMAIL.COM)(9810064629)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TIRPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(GNCTD.SCLA.SKP@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 W.P.(CRL)-3739/2025 SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH  
V/s STATE GOVT. OF THE NCT OF DELHI 
  

AMOD KUMAR SINGH Listing Remarks: 
AT 03:30 P.M. 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMOD SINGH (SINGHAMOD@GMAIL.COM)(9810293152)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(VASANT KUNJ NORTH-50/1996) 
W.P.(CRL) 224/2012 FILED BY SANTOSH KUMAR 
SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 2012-03-06 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 293/2013 FILED BY SANTOSH KUMAR 
SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 2013-03-04 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 604/2013 FILED BY SANTOSH KUMAR 
SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 2013-04-17 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 308/2014 FILED BY SANTOSH KUMAR 
SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 2014-02-24 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 953/2014 FILED BY SANTOSH KUMAR 
SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 2014-05-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 129/2015 FILED BY SANTOSH KUMAR 
SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 2015-02-27 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1205/2015 FILED BY SANTOSH KUMAR 
SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 2015-06-19 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1008/2015 FILED BY SANTOSH KUMAR 
SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 2015-05-15 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2758/2015 FILED BY SANTOSH KUMAR 
SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 2015-12-22 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 649/2016 FILED BY SANTOSH KUMAR 
SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 2016-03-01 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 447/2016 FILED BY SANTOSH KUMAR 
SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 2016-02-16 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3441/2016 FILED BY SANTOSH KUMAR 
SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 2017-02-28 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1241/2017 FILED BY SANTOSH KUMAR 
SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 2017-05-15 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 587/2018 FILED BY SANTOSH KUMAR 
SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 2018-04-06 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1388/2018 FILED BY SANTOSH KUMAR 
SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 2018-05-21 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3717/2018 FILED BY SANTOSH KUMAR 
SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 2018-12-20 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1274/2019 FILED BY SANTOSH KUMAR 
SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 2019-05-14 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1431/2023 FILED BY SANTOSH KUMAR 
SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 2025-07-01 ) 
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P.S.-FIR NO. :(VASANT KUNJ NORTH-50/1996) 

24 W.P.(CRL)-4144/2025 
CRL.M.A. 37366/2025 

GURDEEP SINGH & ORS.  
V/s STATE & ORS. 
  

DEEPAK KUMAR SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHISH SHARMA (VAKILDEEPAK@GMAIL.COM)(9999025271)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ALIPUR-585/2024) 
BAIL APPLN. 3924/2024 FILED BY HABHAJAN 
SINGH @ BHAJAN SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 2024-
12-16 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3931/2024 FILED BY GURDEEP SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-12-16 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3934/2024 FILED BY GURDAYAL 
SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 2024-12-16 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4076/2024 FILED BY IKBAL SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-12-16 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4078/2024 FILED BY RAKESH KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-12-16 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ALIPUR-585/2024) 

FOR ADMISSION 
25 W.P.(CRL)-2516/2025 ROHIT  

V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

SIDDHARTH YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(JAHANGIR PURI-269/2014) 
BAIL APPLN. 755/2018 FILED BY ROHIT (DISPOSED 
ON : 2018-05-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1736/2020 FILED BY SHIV KUMAR @ 
SHIBU (DISPOSED ON : 2020-10-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2315/2018 FILED BY SUNIL @ ANNU 
(DISPOSED ON : 2018-10-30 ) 
CRL.A. 504/2019 FILED BY SHIV KUMAR @ SHIBU 
(DISPOSED ON : 2019-07-26 ) 
CRL.A. 500/2019 FILED BY ROHIT (DISPOSED ON : 
2019-07-26 ) 
CRL.A. 819/2019 FILED BY SUNIL @ ANNU 
(DISPOSED ON : 2019-07-26 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 256/2020 FILED BY SUNIL @ ANNU 
(DISPOSED ON : 2020-03-03 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 134/2020 FILED BY SHIV KUMAR @ 
SHIBU (DISPOSED ON : 2020-01-17 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1046/2020 FILED BY SUNIL @ ANNU 
(DISPOSED ON : 2020-08-04 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 941/2020 FILED BY SUNIL @ ANNU 
(DISPOSED ON : 2020-06-18 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 720/2020 FILED BY ROHIT (DISPOSED 
ON : 2021-07-30 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1007/2021 FILED BY SHIV KUMAR @ 
SIBBU (DISPOSED ON : 2021-05-19 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1177/2021 FILED BY SHIV KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 2021-07-06 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1120/2021 FILED BY SHIV KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 2021-06-21 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1603/2021 FILED BY SUNIL @ ANNU 
(DISPOSED ON : 2021-09-14 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2337/2023 FILED BY SHIV KUMAR @ 
SHIBU (DISPOSED ON : 2023-08-28 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2453/2023 FILED BY ROHIT (DISPOSED 
ON : 2023-12-20 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 685/2024 FILED BY ROHIT (DISPOSED 
ON : 2024-02-28 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1008/2024 FILED BY SHIV KUMAR @ 
SHIBU (DISPOSED ON : 2024-04-22 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 800/2024 FILED BY ROHIT (DISPOSED 
ON : 2024-03-12 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 761/2025 FILED BY ROHIT (DISPOSED 
ON : 2025-04-22 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1771/2025 FILED BY SHIV KUMAR @ 
SHIBU (DISPOSED ON : 2025-09-24 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAHANGIR PURI-269/2014) 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
26 CRL.M.C.-226/2023 

CRL.M.A. 942/2023 
RAVINDER DAHIYA  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

PRITISH SABHARWAL, KISLAYA 
MISHRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRITISH 
SABHARWAL(PRITISHSABHARWALL@GMAIL.COM)(9897187869)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAMIA NAGAR-325/2022) 
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SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KISLAYA MISHRA(OFFICEOFADVKKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9654968449)(PETITIONER) 

27 CRL.M.C.-1405/2023 CHETAN PRAKASH  
V/s DIRECTOR CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION 
  

ANIL KUMAR AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIL K 
AGGARWAL(ADV.ANIL.AGG@PROGRESSIVELAW.IN)(9871228998)(PETITIONER) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-DAI-2014-A-0008) 

28 CRL.M.C.-2184/2023 
CRL.M.A. 8244/2023 
WITH CRL.M.C. 2201/2023 

ROHIT JAIMAN  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

AADITYA VIJAY KUMAR, MAYANK 
KSHIRSAGAR, ATIN CHADHA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AADITYA VIJAY KUMAR(AADITYAVK@GMAIL.COM)(9711481910)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
MAYANK KSHIRSAGAR 
(MAYANK104@GMAIL.COM,MK0055993@GMAIL.COM)(9899967801)(RESPONDENT) 
ATIN CHADHA(CHADHA.ATIN@GMAIL.COM)(9999984513)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(KESHAV PURAM-109/2019) 
CRL.M.C. 2596/2019 FILED BY NATIONAL 
AGRICULTURE COOPERATIVE MARKETING 
FEDERATION OF INDIA LTD. & ORS (DISPOSED ON 
: 2023-03-17 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2201/2023 FILED BY SANJEEV KUMAR 
CHADDHA (D. OF HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 7551/2025 FILED BY ROHIT JAIMAN & 
ORS. (D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-24 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KESHAV PURAM-109/2019) 

29 CRL.M.C.-2201/2023 
CRL.M.A. 8299/2023 

SANJEEV KUMAR CHADDHA  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

AADITYA VIJAY KUMAR, MAYANK 
KSHIRSAGAR, ATIN CHADHA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AADITYA VIJAY KUMAR(AADITYAVK@GMAIL.COM)(9711481910)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
MAYANK KSHIRSAGAR 
(MAYANK104@GMAIL.COM,MK0055993@GMAIL.COM)(9899967801)(RESPONDENT) 
ATIN CHADHA(CHADHA.ATIN@GMAIL.COM)(9999984513)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(KESHAV PURAM-109/2019) 
CRL.M.C. 2596/2019 FILED BY NATIONAL 
AGRICULTURE COOPERATIVE MARKETING 
FEDERATION OF INDIA LTD. & ORS (DISPOSED ON 
: 2023-03-17 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2184/2023 FILED BY ROHIT JAIMAN (D. 
OF HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 7551/2025 FILED BY ROHIT JAIMAN & 
ORS. (D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-24 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KESHAV PURAM-109/2019) 

30 CRL.M.C.-5383/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20412/2023 

ANJALI  
V/s THE STATE (GNCT OF DELHI) THROUGH 
SHO PS NARELA DELHI & ORS. 
  

LOHIT GANGULY, MOHIT GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LOHIT GANGUL (AMANDLEX@GMAIL.COM)(9868255810)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHIT GUPTA(MOPHITADV@YAHOO.COM)(9312833620)(RESPONDENT) 

 

31 CRL.M.C.-5740/2023 
CRL.M.A. 21634/2023 

GROWTH INFRA & ORS.  
V/s STATE (THROUGH GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) 
  

RAJAT VATS  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJAT VATS(RAJATVATS02@GMAIL.COM)(9911036464)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(GAZI PUR-310/2021) 
BAIL APPLN. 2021/2022 FILED BY SURENDER 
KUMAR SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 2022-08-25 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(GAZI PUR-310/2021) 

32 CRL.M.C.-7482/2023 YASH BIRADAR  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH SHO, 
P.S. IGI AIRPORT 
  

INDRA CHAND PRAJAPAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIKAS NAIN (VIKAS.NAIN@LIVE.COM)(8860604258)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(I.G.I.AIRPORT-176/2022) 

33 CRL.M.C.-7651/2023 
CRL.M.A. 28517/2023 

M/S RITIKA SUHAS INFOWAY & ANR.  
V/s NEELAM SHARMA 
  

SAMEER SHRIVASTAVA, MAHBOOB 
ALAM INAYATI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAMEER SHRIVASTAVA 
(AORSAMEERSHRIVASTAVA@GMAIL.COM)(8010157794)(PETITIONER) 
MAHBOOB ALAM 
INAYATI(INAYATILEGALSERVICES@GMAIL.COM)(9756492390)(PETITIONER) 

 

34 CRL.M.C.-7753/2023 
CRL.M.A. 28852/2023 

MR SANTOSH ACHARYA  
V/s M/S RICHA PRITHI PROPRIETOR OF MS 
SYSTEM TECH 
  

JYOTI GOYAL  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JYOTI GOYAL (ADV.GOYALJYOTI@GMAIL.COM)(8053370817)(PETITIONER) 

 

35 CRL.M.C.-8155/2023 
CRL.M.A. 30315/2023 

GMKR FOOD WORLD LLP AND ORS  
V/s SUNRISE VICTUALS PVT LTD 
  

ROHIT RATTU  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ROHIT RATTU(ROHIT.RATTU@LEGALKNIGHTS.IN)(9650875817)(PETITIONER) 
SUNRISE VICTURE PVT 
LTD(SKJAINADVOCATE9@GMAIL.COM)(9873586359)(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 CRL.M.C.-8916/2023 ASHOK KUMAR & ANR.  
V/s STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI,THROUGH 
SHO AND SI PRIYANKA POLICE STATION 
RAJOURI GARDEN,NEW DELHI & ANR. 
  

AVINASH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AVINASH KUMAR(ADV.AVINASHKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9999991527)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(RAJOURI GARDEN-663/2023) 

37 CRL.M.C.-9329/2023 GAURAV GUPTA  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR. 
  

AKSHAT AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKSHAT AGGARWAL(LAWHAWKS68@GMAIL.COM)(9999505171)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MAURYA ENCLAVE-104/2011) 

38 CRL.M.C.-779/2025 
CRL.M.A. 3685/2025 

TARUN NEEM  
V/s STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. 
  

AMIT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
USHA YADAV(ADVOCATEAMITYADAV88@GMAIL.COM)(9899978953)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

 

39 CRL.M.C.-1369/2025 
CRL.M.A. 6022/2025 

HAVELLS INDIA LTD  
V/s M/S SHREE PAWAN PUTRA AGENCIES & 
ANR. 
  

SANJEEV BINDAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
40 CRL.M.C.-2780/2025 

CRL.M.A. 12446/2025 
CRL.M.A. 12447/2025 
WITH CRL.M.C. 2799/2025 
CRL.M.C. 2800/2025 

JAGTAR SINGH WALIA  
V/s VIRENDER KUMAR JAIN 
  

ANKIT SIWACH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKIT SIWACH (ADVANKITSIWACH@GMAIL.COM)(9873568898)(PETITIONER) 
VKJ(VKJ0099@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

41 CRL.M.C.-2799/2025 
CRL.M.A. 12511/2025 
CRL.M.A. 12512/2025 

NUPINDER SINGH SIVIA  
V/s VIRENDER KUMAR JAIN 
  

ANKIT SIWACH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKIT SIWACH(ADVANKITSIWACH@GMAIL.COM)(9671594417)(PETITIONER) 
VIRTENDER KUMAR JAIN(VKJ0099@GMAIL.COM)(9312248934)(RESPONDENT) 

 

42 CRL.M.C.-2800/2025 
CRL.M.A. 12513/2025 

JAGTAR SINGH WALIA AND ANR  
V/s VIRENDER KUMAR JAIN 
  

ANKIT SIWACH, RIDHI JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKIT SIWACH (ADVANKITSIWACH@GMAIL.COM)(9873568898)(PETITIONER) 
VKJ(VKJ0099@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RIDHI JAIN(ADVRIDHIJAIN@GMAIL.COM)(9818332195)(RESPONDENT) 

 

43 CRL.M.C.-4517/2025 
CRL.M.A. 19697/2025 

AZHAR HUSSAIN @AZHAR CHAUDHARY  
V/s STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) 
  

LOKESH KUMAR MISHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(FARASH BAZAR-398/2023) 
CRL.M.C. 1709/2025 FILED BY AZHAR HUSSAIN 
@AZHAR CHAUDHARY (DISPOSED ON : 2025-03-
11 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(FARASH BAZAR-398/2023) 

44 W.P.(CRL)-704/2025 KAMAL SINGH  
V/s STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) 
  

UTKARSH SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UTKARSH SINGH(SINGH.UTKARSH30@GMAIL.COM)(8447766603)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(NANGLOI-429/2007) 
BAIL APPLN. 1881/2008 FILED BY ARJUN 
(DISPOSED ON : 2008-10-15 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 296/2009 FILED BY KAMLA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2009-02-13 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 306/2009 FILED BY SANDEEP 
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(DISPOSED ON : 2009-09-03 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1809/2010 FILED BY PAWAN KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 2010-07-07 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 614/2009 FILED BY KAMAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 2011-09-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1812/2012 FILED BY KAMAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 2013-08-05 ) 
CRL.A. 267/2015 FILED BY KAMAL (DISPOSED ON : 
2015-08-05 ) 
CRL.A. 269/2015 FILED BY VIRENDER @ VEERU 
(DISPOSED ON : 2015-08-05 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 441/2016 FILED BY VIRENDER @ VEERU 
(DISPOSED ON : 2016-03-28 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3250/2017 FILED BY VIRENDER @ 
VEERU (DISPOSED ON : 2017-11-21 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3737/2018 FILED BY KAMAL (DISPOSED 
ON : 2018-12-20 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2004/2018 FILED BY VIRENDER @ 
VEERU (DISPOSED ON : 2018-09-06 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 87/2020 FILED BY KAMAL SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2020-01-14 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 914/2020 FILED BY KAMAL SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2020-06-12 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1782/2021 FILED BY KAMAL SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2021-10-08 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1029/2025 FILED BY VIRENDER @ 
VEERU (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-26 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NANGLOI-429/2007) 

45 W.P.(CRL)-3362/2025 TAMOL TEJ CHAKRAVARTHY  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ORS 
  

ABHAY KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIL KUMAR(ANILCO040@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(LAJPAT NAGAR-419/2024) 

FOR COMPLIANCE 
46 CRL.M.C.-4110/2023(Disposed off 

case) 
SUBE SINGH  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

SANTOSH KUMAR PANDEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S.K. PANDEY(ADVSANTOSHRAM@GMAIL.COM)(8076125240)(PETITIONER) 
R.M. TRIPATHI(MANIRISHESH@GMAIL.COM)(9310350656)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MEHRAULI-578/2018) 
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   COURT NO. 08  
   HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA 
 
 
NOTE: SUPPLEMENTARY MATTERS WILL BE TAKEN UP IN THE POST-LUNCH SESSION I.E. FROM 02:30 P.M. ONWARDS.   
       
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN V.C. 
 
https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc6  
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

sachin.sharma@dhc.nic.in  
 
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 
1 W.P.(C)-18751/2025 LAKSHAY JAIN  

V/s REGISTRAR / DISTRICT MAGISTRATE 
SOUTH WEST DISTRICT DELHI 
  

LAKSHAY JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LAKSHAY JAIN()(9899588039)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI, DDA, MCD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 
2 W.P.(C)-9751/2021 

CM APPL. 30061/2021 
CM APPL. 11724/2022 

SH HARISH CHANDER BHARDWAJ  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

MANU PRABHAKAR, MANU 
PRABHAKAR, ASHOK CHHAPARIA, 
KESHAV KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, 
HARISH PANDEY, HARSH KHANNA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GURPREET SINGH(PRABHAKARMANU@GMAIL.COM)(9811259231)(PETITIONER) 
ASHOK CHHAPARIA(ASHOKCHHAPRIA@GMAIL.COM)(9312209463)(PETITIONER) 
PRABHAKARMANU(PRABHAKARMANU@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KESHAV KUMAR 
SRIVASTAVA(KESHAVSRIVASTAVA11@GMAIL.COM)(9650975965)(RESPONDENT) 
HARISH 
PANDEY(HARISHPANDEYADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9891297497)(RESPONDENT) 
HARSH KHANNA(HARSHKHANNAADV@GMAIL.COM)(9811282115)(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 W.P.(C)-8797/2022 
CM APPL. 26492/2022 
CM APPL. 56335/2024 
CM APPL. 60979/2025 

PAN INDIA CORPORATION LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR 
  

CHANDRA SHEKHAR YADAV Listing Remarks: 
ADMISSION MATTER 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHANDRA SHEKHAR 
YADAV(LEGAL.SHEBANG@GMAIL.COM)(9810209981)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
CHANDRA SHEKHAR 
YADAV(LEGAL.SHEBANG@GMAIL.COM)(9810209981)(PETITIONER) 
MCA(ROC.DELHI@MCA.GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 W.P.(C)-4231/2023 
CM APPL. 16435/2023 

MEENA BAZAAR  
V/s NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. 
  

SUSHIL K TEKRIWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUSHIL K TEKRIWAL(TEKADVO@GMAIL.COM)(9811108123)(PETITIONER) 
STANDING COUNSEL(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

5 W.P.(C)-13149/2023 
CM APPL. 51934/2023 
CM APPL. 1483/2024 
CM APPL. 18181/2024 

SHANTANU PRAKASH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

NEHA NAGPAL Listing Remarks: 
ADMISSION MATTER 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NEEHA NAGPAL(OFFICE@NEEHANAGPAL.COM, 
MALAK@MALAKBHATT.COM)(9810030834)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(DIRC-MHA@GOV.IN, SUPPORT.CTZNOCI@MHA.GOV.IN, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
NEEHA NAGPAL(OFFICE@NEEHANAGPAL.COM, 
MALAK@MALAKBHATT.COM)(9810030834)(PETITIONER) 
DIRC, CTZNOCI, UNION OF INDIA(DIRC-MHA@GOV.IN, 
SUPPORT.CTZNOCI@MHA.GOV.IN, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
NM LAW CHAMBERS(OFFICE@NEEHANAGPAL.COM, 
MALAK@MALAKBHATT.COM)(9810030834)(PETITIONER) 
DIRC, CTZNOCI, UNION OF INDIA(DIRC-MHA@GOV.IN, 

 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc6�
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SUPPORT.CTZNOCI@MHA.GOV.IN, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

6 W.P.(C)-6519/2024 KANUSHI ENTERPRISES  
V/s DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF FOREIGN 
TRADE & ANR. 
  

DINESH JOTWANI, ARUSHI 
KULSHRESTHA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DINESH JOTWANI AND HARPREET 
OBEROI(LITIGATION@JOTWANI.COM)(9730049704)(PETITIONER) 
RAJ JOTWANI(MOTIRAJ@JOTWANI.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ARUSHI KULSHRESTHA(ARUSHIKUL.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9560638761)(PETITIONER) 

 

7 W.P.(C)-6829/2024 
CM APPL. 28496/2024 

SHASHI BALA BEDI AND ANR  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS 
  

MUDITA SHARDA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MUDITA SHARDA AND GAYATRI 
NANDWANI(OFFICE.GMLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9818281779)(PETITIONER) 
RESIDENTS WELFARE ASSOCIATION(RWAGANGA@GMAIL.COM, 
DCND@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 W.P.(C)-11556/2024 
CM APPL. 47937/2024 

RAJOKARI PAHARI BASTI UNION  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS 
  

KAOLIANGPOU KAMEI, AJAY VIKRAM 
SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAWALPREET KAUR(KAWALPREET303@YAHOO.IN)(8287908688)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PARVINDER CHAUHAN(PARVINDERCHAUHAN.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AJAY VIKRAM 
SINGH(AJAYVIKRAMSINGH563@GMAIL.COM)(9868632122)(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 W.P.(C)-2008/2025 
CM APPL. 9466/2025 
CM APPL. 9467/2025 

SANCHITA BAWEJA & ANR.  
V/s JOINT SECRETARY CHIEF PASSPORT 
OFFICER & ANR. 
  

SHIVAM MALHOTRA Listing Remarks: 
ADMISSION MATTER 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIVAM 
MALHOTRA(ADV.NEBHRAJBAWEJA@GMAIL.COM)(9552555593)(PETITIONER) 
JSCPO, RPO CHANDIGARH, UNION OF INDIA(JSCPO@MEA.GOV.IN, 
RPO.CHANDIGARH@MEA.GOV.IN, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 W.P.(C)-5215/2025 NELVIS CUSTODIO RODRIGUES   
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

GAUTAM MALIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHRIKANT SAMANTARA & GAUTAM 
MALIK(INFO@SHRIKANTSAMANTARA.COM)(9818555259)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 W.P.(C)-7337/2025 
CM APPL. 32996/2025 
CM APPL. 60280/2025 
CM APPL. 77059/2025 
CM APPL. 78712/2025 

NAND LAL AMLANI & ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

R. K. SAINI, SUSHIL K TEKRIWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R.K. SAINI & SALONI 
MAHAJAN(RKSAINI6458@GMAIL.COM)(9350255162)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
SALES NAUROJI, MANSAN (SALES.NAUROJI@NBCCINDIA.COM, 
MANSANBUILDERSPVTLTD@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MANSAN BUILDERS, NBCC INDIA, MEBZ(INFO@MANSANBUILDERS.COM, 
SBG.REDEV2@NBCCINDIA.COM, MEBZ@HOTMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MEENA BAZAR(CUSTOMERCARE@MEENABAZAAR.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
R K SAINI(RKSAINI6458@GMAIL.COM)(9350255162)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MANSAN(INFO@MANSANBUILDERS.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ANISH(OFFICEANISHCHAWLA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
R K SAINI , DASHMESH(RKSAINI6458@GMAIL.COM)(9350255162)(PETITIONER) 
ANSHUMAN(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(9711198801)(RESPONDENT) 
ANISH(OFFICCEANISHCHAWLA@GMAIL.COM)(9953541910)(RESPONDENT) 
SUDHANSHU PANDEY(SUDHANSHU.PANDEY08@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SUSHIL K (TEKADVO@GMAIL.COM)(9811108123)(RESPONDENT) 
R. K. SAINI(RKSAINI6458@GMAIL.COM)(9310255162)(PETITIONER) 
SUSHIL K TEKRIWAL(TEKADVO@GMAIL.COM)(9811108123)(PETITIONER) 

 

12 W.P.(C)-7352/2025 
CM APPL. 33044/2025 

TUSHAR VERMA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

TUSHAR LAMBA, LEXORBIS, TUSHAR 
LAMBA 

Listing Remarks: 
ADMISSION MATTER 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TUSHAR LAMBA AND PARTH 
DIXIT(ADVTUSHARLAMBA@GMAIL.COM)(9999429360)(PETITIONER) 
TUSHAR LAMBA AND PARTH 
DIXIT(ADVTUSHARLAMBA@GMAIL.COM)(9999429360)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
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HAMEL PARIHAR, SANJAY GUPTA, UNION OF INDIA(HAMELPARIHAR@GMAIL.COM, 
SANJAY_GUPTA@SNGPARTNERS.IN, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI POLICE, HSHSO, CID(NCRP.DELHI@DELHIPOLICE.GOV.IN, HSHSO@NIC.IN, CC-
CID@GUJARAT.GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ATEEV MATHUR(ATEEV_MATHUR@SNGPARTNERS.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
()()(RESPONDENT) 
TUSHAR LAMBA(ADVTUSHARLAMBA@GMAIL.COM)(9999429360)(PETITIONER) 
TUSHAR LAMBA(ADVTUSHARLAMBA@GMAIL.COM)(9999429360)(PETITIONER) 

13 W.P.(C)-12056/2025 SHRI RAM MULAKH DARBAR  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS 
  

VARUN JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR. M.K. GAHLAUT, VARUN 
JAIN(MANOJ28GAHLAUT@GMAIL.COM)(9717266278)(PETITIONER) 
DR. M K GAHLAUT AND VARUN 
JAIN(MANOJ28GAHLAUT@GMAIL.COM)(9211324585)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 W.P.(C)-13060/2025 
CM APPL. 53528/2025 
WITH W.P.(C) 15977/2025 
W.P.(C) 16020/2025 

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA  
V/s KISHANGARH GULABPURA TOLLWAY 
LIMITED 
  

GOPAL SINGH Listing Remarks: 
ADMISSION MATTER 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GOPAL SINGH(AT6TORNEY.GOPALSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9999356951)(PETITIONER) 
KISHANGARH GULABPURA TOLLWAY 
LIMITED(IRBINFRASTRUCTURETRUST@IRB.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 W.P.(C)-15977/2025 
CM APPL. 65385/2025 

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA  
V/s CG TOLLWAY LIMITED 
  

GOPAL SINGH Listing Remarks: 
ADMISSION MATTER 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GOPAL SINGH(ATTORNEY.GOPALSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9999356951)(PETITIONER) 
IRBIND FRASTRUCTURE 
TRUST(IRBINFRASTRUCTURETRUST@IRB.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 W.P.(C)-16020/2025 
CM APPL. 65627/2025 

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA  
V/s UDAIPUR TOLLWAY LIMITED 
  

GOPAL SINGH Listing Remarks: 
ADMISSION MATTER 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
17 W.P.(C)-16296/2025 JAI PARKASH  

V/s STATE THROUGH DELHI POLICE THROUGH 
LICENCE DEPARTMENT 
  

AJAY GAUTAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAI PARKASH()(9136769136)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI, UNION OF 
INDIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 W.P.(C)-17827/2025 
CM APPL. 73598/2025 

M/S JMD LTD.   
V/s S. N. BHARGAV 
  

ARJUN SAWHNEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARJUN SAWHNEY (MAIL@ARJUNSAWHNEY.IN)(9899810111)(PETITIONER) 
S N BHARGAV(PRIMEDIRECTOR1@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 W.P.(C)-18870/2025 RAHUL CHOUDHAY  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

A REYNA SHRUTI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MS. A. REYNA SHRUTI AND MS. TARA ELIZABETH 
KURIEN(REYNA@ISAACANDJACOB.COM)(9818998302)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DLACBI DHC(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM, )(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ADMISSION) 
20 W.P.(C)-6338/2020 

CM APPL. 22498/2020 
CM APPL. 62928/2025 
WITH W.P.(C) 11207/2021 
W.P.(C) 11208/2021 
W.P.(C) 11483/2021 
W.P.(C) 17622/2022 
W.P.(C) 13238/2022 

MUMTIYAJ ALI  
V/s SDM KARAWAL NAGAR & ANR. 
  

CHIRAYU JAIN, SAMEER VASHISHT, 
SAMEER VASHISHT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MUMTIYAJ ALI(CHIRAYUJJAIN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CHIRAYU JAIN & ANKITA 
RAMGOPAL(CHIRAYUJJAIN@GMAIL.COM)(7406073670)(PETITIONER) 
CHIRAYUJAIN(CHIRAYUJJAIN@GMAIL.COM)(7406073670)(PETITIONER) 
SDM KARAWAL NAGAR(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF 
DELHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
BHAWANA 
KATARIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
CHIRAYU JAIN(CHIRAYUJJAIN@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
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SAMEER 
VASHISHT(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9871657630)(RESPONDENT) 
SAMEER VASHISHT(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)(9818280821)(RESPONDENT) 

21 W.P.(C)-11207/2021 
WITH W.P.(C) 11483/2021 
W.P.(C) 11208/2021 

MOHD GUL HASAN  
V/s SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE KARAWAL 
NAGAR & ANR. 
  

SUROOR MANDER, SAMEER 
VASHISHT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUROOR MANDER (SUROOR@LAWCHAMBER.IN)(8810362088)(PETITIONER) 
SAMEER VASHISHT(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)(9818280821)(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 W.P.(C)-11208/2021 
CM APPL. 34509/2021 

MOHD NASIM  
V/s SDM KARAWAL NAGAR & ANR. 
  

SUROOR MANDER, SUROOR 
MANDER, SAMEER VASHISHT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUROOR MANDER(SUROOR@LAWCHAMBER.IN)(8810362088)(PETITIONER) 
SAMEER VASHISHT(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)(9818280821)(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 W.P.(C)-11483/2021 
CM APPL. 35387/2021 

FAHEEM AKHTAR  
V/s SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE SHAHDARA 
& ANR. 
  

SUROOR MANDER, SUROOR 
MANDER, SAMEER VASHISHT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUROOR MANDER(SUROOR@LAWCHAMBER.IN)(8810362088)(PETITIONER) 
SDMSHAHDARA(SDMSHAHDARA12@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAMEER VASHISHT(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)(9818280821)(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 W.P.(C)-13238/2022 KHALIL AHMAD  
V/s GNCTD & ORS. 
  

AANCHAL TIKMANI, SAMEER 
VASHISHT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MISHIKA SINGH(AANCHAL.TIKMANI@GMAIL.COM, 
NEEVLEGALAID@GMAIL.COM)(9830961947)(PETITIONER) 
CP. SNSHRIVASTAVA(CP.SNSHRIVASTAVA@DELHIPOLICE.GOV.IN, 
SDMKARAWALNAGAR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAMEER VASHISHT(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)(9818280821)(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 W.P.(C)-6660/2020 SAGEER KHAN & ANR.  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

SUROOR MANDER, SAMEER 
VASHISHT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUROORMANDER(OFFICE@LAWCHAMBER.IN)(9810719045)(PETITIONER) 
SUROOR MANDER(OFFICE@LAWCHAMBER.IN)(9810719045)(PETITIONER) 
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI (STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI (STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI (STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI (STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SAMEER VASHISHT(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)(9818280821)(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 W.P.(C)-8932/2020 
CM APPL. 42565/2022 
CM APPL. 42566/2022 

SHAHAZAD ASGHAR ZAIDI & ORS.  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

AANCHAL TIKMANI, SAMEER 
VASHISHT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MISHIKA SINGH, AANCHAL TIKMANI(AANCHAL.TKMANI@GMAIL.COM, 
NEEVLEGALAID@GMAIL.COM)(9830961947)(PETITIONER) 
SN SRIVASTAVA(CP.SNSHRIVASTAVA@DELHIPOLICE.GOV.IN, 
SDMKARAWALNAGAR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
MISHIKA SINGH(AANCHAL.TIKMANI@GMAIL.COM, 
NEEVLEGALAID@GMAIL.COM)(9830961947)(PETITIONER) 
SDM KARAWAL NAGAR(SDMKARAWALNAGAR@GMAIL.COM, 
NEDRC.COMMISSION@DELHI.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
MISHIKA SINGH(AANCHAL.TIKMANI@GMAIL.COM, 
NEEVLEGALAID@GMAIL.COM)(9830961947)(PETITIONER) 
SDMKARAWAL NAGAR(SDMKARAWAL@GMAIL.COM, 
NEDRC.COMMISSSION@DELHI.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAMEER VASHISHT(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)(9818280821)(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 W.P.(C)-9431/2020 
WITH W.P.(C) 2791/2021 

MD SHAHABAJ & ORS.  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

KAWALPREET KAUR, PARTH VIBHU, 
SAMEER VASHISHT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAWALPREET KAUR, SNEHA MUKHERJEE AND HAIDER 
ALI(KAWALPREET303@YAHOO.IN)(8287908688)(PETITIONER) 
KAWALPREETKAUR(KAWALPREET303@YAHOO.IN)(8287908688)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
PARTH VIBHU(PARTHVIBHU851@GMAIL.COM)(9588853396)(RESPONDENT) 
SAMEER VASHISHT(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)(9818280821)(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 W.P.(C)-549/2021 
WITH W.P.(C) 2244/2021 
W.P.(C) 1510/2021 
W.P.(C) 1245/2021 
W.P.(C) 2828/2021 
W.P.(C) 4146/2021 

SHAH NAWAZ  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

AANCHAL TIKMANI, SAMEER 
VASHISHT 
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W.P.(C) 2931/2021 
 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

AANCHALTIKMANI(AANCHAL.TIKMANI@GMAIL.COM)(9830961947)(PETITIONER) 
MISHIKA SINGH, AANCHAL TIKMANI(AANCHAL.TKMANI@GMAIL.COM, 
NEEVLEGALAID@GMAIL.COM)(9830961947)(PETITIONER) 
BHAWANA 
KATARIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
C P SNSHRIVASTAVA(CP.SNSHRIVASTAVA@DELHIPOLICE.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SDM KARAWAL NAGAR(SDMKARAWALNAGAR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAMEER VASHISHT(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)(9818280821)(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 W.P.(C)-2828/2021 MUKEEM   
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

AANCHAL TIKMANI, SAMEER 
VASHISHT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AANCHALTIKMANI(AANCHAL.TIKMANI@GMAIL.COM)(9830961947)(PETITIONER) 
MISHIKA SINGH AND AANCHAL 
TIKMANI(AANCHAL.TIKMANI@GMAIL.COM)(9830961947)(PETITIONER) 
SUNIL SAHA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9911999547)(RESPONDENT) 
C P SNSHRIVASTAVA(CP.SNSHRIVASTAVA@DELHIPOLICE.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAMEER VASHISHT(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)(9818280821)(RESPONDENT) 

 

30 W.P.(C)-2931/2021 SAGIR & ORS.  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

AANCHAL TIKMANI, SAMEER 
VASHISHT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AANCHALTIKMANI(AANCHAL.TIKMANI@GMAIL.COM)(9830961947)(PETITIONER) 
MISHIKA SINGH AND AANCHAL 
TIKMANI(AANCHAL.TIKMANI@GMAIL.COM)(9830961947)(PETITIONER) 
SDM KARAWAL NAGAR(SDMKARAWALNAGAR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL SAHA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9911999547)(RESPONDENT) 
C P SNSHRIVASTAVA(CP.SNSHRIVASTAVA@DELHIPOLICE.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAMEER VASHISHT(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)(9818280821)(PETITIONER) 

 

31 W.P.(C)-4448/2021 
CM APPL. 13556/2021 

NOOR JAHAN ANSARI   
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS 
  

HAIDER ALI, HAIDER ALI, SAMEER 
VASHISHT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NOOR JAHAN ANSARI 
(ADVHAIDERALI08@GMAIL.COM)(97117106434)(RESPONDENT) 
NOOR JAHAN ANSARI 
(ADVHAIDERALI08@GMAIL.COM)(97117106434)(RESPONDENT) 
HAIDER ALI AND KAWLPREET 
KAUR(ADVHAIDERALI08@GMAIL.COM)(9711706434)(PETITIONER) 
HAIDERALI(ADVHADIERALI08@GMAIL.COM)(9711706434)(PETITIONER) 
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ORS(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(PETITIONER) 
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ORS(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(PETITIONER) 
MOHAMMAD 
MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL SAHA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9911999547)(RESPONDENT) 
SAMEER VASHISHT(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)(9818280821)(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 W.P.(C)-5837/2021 
CM APPL. 18291/2021 

MOHD AYYUB  
V/s SDM KARAWAL NAGAR & ANR. 
  

SUROOR MANDER, SUROOR 
MANDER, SAMEER VASHISHT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUROOR MANDER(SUROOR@LAWCHAMBER.IN)(8810362088)(PETITIONER) 
SUNIL SAHA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9911999547)(RESPONDENT) 
SDM KARAWAL NAGAR(SDMKARAWALNAGAR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAMEER VASHISHT(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)(9818280821)(RESPONDENT) 

 

33 W.P.(C)-10033/2021 
WITH W.P.(C) 13238/2022 

MOHD ZAKIR ANSARI CHAND AND ANR  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS 
  

AANCHAL TIKMANI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MISHIKA SINGH(AANCHAL.TIKMANI@GMAIL.COM)(9830961947)(PETITIONER) 
C P SNSHRIVASTAVA(CP.SNSHRIVASTAVA@DELHIPOLICE.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SEELAMPUR SDM(SEELAMPURSDM@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 W.P.(C)-2002/2022 RASHID AHMED  
V/s SDM KARAWAL NAGAR & ANR. 
  

CHIRAYU JAIN, SAMEER VASHISHT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHIRAYU JAIN AND SUROOR 
MANDER(CHIRAYUJJAIN@GMAIL.COM)(7406073670)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAT 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
SAMEER VASHISHT(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)(9818280821)(RESPONDENT) 

 

35 W.P.(C)-7780/2022 
CM APPL. 23821/2022 

MOHD JAVED  
V/s DISTRICT MAGISTRATE, NORTH-EAST 
DELHI & ANR. 
  

SUROOR MANDER, SAMEER 
VASHISHT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUROOR MANDER AND SUMIT KR 
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GUPTA(OFFICE@LAWCHAMBER.IN)(9811319045)(PETITIONER) 
SAMEER VASHISHT(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)(9818280821)(RESPONDENT) 

36 W.P.(C)-14387/2022 
CM APPL. 43905/2022 

ASLAM KHAN  
V/s SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE, KARAWAL 
NAGAR & ANR. 
  

SUROOR MANDER, SAMEER 
VASHISHT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUROOR MANDER(OFFICE@LAWCHAMBER.IN)(9811319045)(PETITIONER) 
DCNE(DCNE@NIC.IN, SDMKARAWALNAGAR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAMEER VASHISHT(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)(9818280821)(RESPONDENT) 

 

37 W.P.(C)-3590/2023 TAHSIM  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

SUROOR MANDER, SAMEER 
VASHISHT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUROOR MANDER(OFFICE@LAWCHAMBER.IN)(9811319045)(PETITIONER) 
SAMEER VASHISHT(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)(9818280821)(RESPONDENT) 

 

38 W.P.(C)-7546/2023 COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS 
  

AS DIRECTED  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
39 W.P.(C)-8934/2023 

CM APPL. 33859/2023 
BABU KHAN AND ORS  
V/s SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE KARAWAL 
NAGAR & ORS. 
  

SUROOR MANDER, SAMEER 
VASHISHT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUROOR MANDER(OFFICE@LAWCHAMBER.IN)(9811319045)(PETITIONER) 
DCNE(DCNE@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAMEER VASHISHT(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)(9818280821)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
40 W.P.(C)-11933/2015 

CM APPL. 31673/2015 
CM APPL. 17061/2016 

VINAYAKA MISSIONS RESEARCH FOUNDATION 
& ORS  
V/s CENTRAL INFORMATION COMMISSION & 
ORS 
  

AMTESH KUMAR, N RAGUNATH AND 
PRASAANA VENKAT, MANOJ RANJAN 
SINHA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
41 W.P.(C)-4745/2021 

CM APPL. 14621/2021 
CM APPL. 56639/2025 

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.  
V/s NATIONAL HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION 
& ANR. 
  

HANU BHASKAR, HANU BHASKAR, 
AMARTYA ASHISH SHARAN, JAI 
WADHWA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
O/O CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME 
TAX(HANUBHASKAR@GMAIL.COM)(9810174047)(RESPONDENT) 
O/O CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME 
TAX(HANUBHASKAR@GMAIL.COM)(9810174047)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(HANUBHASKAR@GMAIL.COM)(9810174047)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(HANUBHASKAR@GMAIL.COM)(9810174047)(RESPONDENT) 
HANU BHASKAR(HANUBHASKARCGSC@GMAIL.COM)(9810174047)(PETITIONER) 
NATIONAL HUMAN RIGHTS 
COMMISSION(CR.NHRC@NIC.IN)(1124663355)(PETITIONER) 
NATIONAL HUMAN RIGHTS 
COMMISSION(CR.NHRC@NIC.IN)(1124663355)(PETITIONER) 
TEEKARAM(TEEKARAM120@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DHC SHOPNO(DHCSHOPNO2@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NHRC(CR.NHRC@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
AMARTYA 
ASHISH(SHARANANDASSOCIATESLLP@GMAIL.COM)(9654659775)(PETITIONER) 
HANU(HANUBHASKAR@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
JAI WADHWA(JAIWADHWA.LAW06@GMAIL.COM)(9999551116)(RESPONDENT) 
AMARTYA ASHISH 
SHARAN(SHARAN.AMARTYA@GMAIL.COM)(9654659775)(RESPONDENT) 

 

42 W.P.(C)-8332/2022 RAJENDER PRASAD  
V/s CENTRAL INFORMATION COMMISSION & 
ORS. 
  

MONICA KAPOOR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MONICA 
KAPOOR(MONICAKAPOOR22@MK@GMAIL.COM)(9810099066)(PETITIONER) 
KANTH CORP(INFO@KANTHCORP.COM)(1124359593)(RESPONDENT) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@GMAIL.COM)(9811394417)(RESPONDENT) 

 

43 W.P.(C)-14907/2022 
CM APPL. 599/2025 

MS JAYKAY RUBBER INDUSTRIES  
V/s DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND 
INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORP. LTD. 
  

N K VERMA, FIRDOUSE QUTUB WANI, 
AWANTIKA MANOHAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J K SHARMA AND N K 
VERMA(JKSHARMAADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9868410873)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 
LTD(DSIIDCLC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
FIRDOUSE QUTB 
WANI(FIRDOUSEWANI.LAWZ@GMAIL.COM)(9718043116)(PETITIONER) 
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J K SHARMA(JKSHARMAADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AWANTIKA 
MANOHAR(AWANTIKA.MANOHAR@GMAIL.COM)(9560385529)(PETITIONER) 

44 W.P.(C)-3608/2023 
CM APPL. 13965/2023 

V R TECHNICHE CONSULTANT PVT LTD   
V/s NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF 
INDIA 
  

NANDADEVI DEKA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NANDADEVI DEKA(NDEKA@NDDCHAMBERS.CO.IN)(8130788166)(PETITIONER) 
M V KINI(DELHI@MVKINI.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

45 W.P.(C)-4124/2023 
CM APPL. 32184/2023 

SAMEER GAUR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. & ORS. 
  

MOHIT KUMAR BANSAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV JAIN(CONTACT@LEXSTONEGROUP.COM)(9289028206)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GAURAV JAIN(CONTACT@LEXSTONEGROUP.COM)(9289028206)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
SHUBHAKRITI GAUR(SHUBHAKRITI.GAUR@LEXSTONEGROUP.COM, 
MANAN.POPLI@LEXSTONEGROUP.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MOHIT KUMAR 
BANSAL(BANSAL.MOHITKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9871278644)(PETITIONER) 

 

46 W.P.(C)-8741/2023 
CM APPL. 33011/2023 

ISHWARI DEVI  
V/s GIRISH RAJAN & ANR. 
  

ARVIND SAH, MANU SISHODIA, 
ANURADHA DUTT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARVIND SAH(MAILARVIND_AHINDIA@YAHOO.COM)(9811555076)(PETITIONER) 
MANU SISHODIA(MANUSISODIA77@GMAIL.COM)(9810019309)(RESPONDENT) 
ANURADHA DUTT(ADMIN@DMD.LAW)(9910044138)(PETITIONER) 

 

47 W.P.(C)-9059/2023 
CM APPL. 34476/2023 

ENVIRONICS TRUST  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

RAJIV K GARG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJIV K. GARG(GARGRAJIV26@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810002830)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

48 W.P.(C)-12225/2023 VISHAN RATHORE  
V/s HDFC STANDARD LIFE INSURANCE 
COMPANY LIMITED 
  

HIMANSHU UPADHYAYA, JOY DIP 
BHATTACHARYA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HIMANSHU UPADHYAY(UPADHYAYAILC@GMAIL.COM)(9811254646)(PETITIONER) 
JOY DIP BHATTACHARYA(JOYDIP@JNASSOCIATE.IN)(9891002870)(PETITIONER) 

 

49 W.P.(C)-13697/2023 
CM APPL. 54091/2023 

M/S SU LOGISTICS PVT. LTD.  
V/s INDIAN COUNCIL FOR CULTURAL 
RELATIONS (ICCR) & ORS. 
  

BHAWANSHU SHARMA, SRIPARNA 
CHATTERJEE 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHAWANSHU 
SHARMA(BHAWANSHUSHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(9717381199)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, 
DIRECTORADMIN.ICCR@GOV.IN)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
PANKAJ()(9910008252)(RESPONDENT) 
ICCR(DDGAD.ICCR@MEA.GOV.IN, AORD@MEA.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
AWANISH()(8527339094)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJEEV KUMAR()(8810428449)(RESPONDENT) 
SRIPARNA CHATTERJEE(PARTNER@CORPOLITLLP.COM)(9999941193)(PETITIONER) 

 

50 W.P.(C)-510/2024 
CM APPL. 2302/2024 
CM APPL. 65756/2024 

VARUNA THAKUR & ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

KUNAL MALHOTRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUNAL MALHOTRA(KUNALMALHOTRA15@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ED(DL.HC-ED@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

51 W.P.(C)-1055/2024 RAKESH SHARMA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

MOHIT KUMAR BANSAL, SHIVA 
LAKSHMI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV JAIN(CONTACT@LEXSTONEGROUP.COM)(9289028206)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHIVA LAKSHMI(SHIVALAKSHMI.CGSC@GMAIL.COM)(9818054806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

52 W.P.(C)-4015/2024 INSTITUTE OF COMPANY SECRETARIES OF 
INDIA  
V/s JITENDRA KUMAR 
  

ANKITA, SANDEEP MALIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
COSMOS LEGAL(OFFICE@COSMOSLEGAL.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
PCS JITENDERA KUMAR(PCSJITENDERAKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANDEEP 
MALIK(ADVOCATESANDEEPMALIKSC@GMAIL.COM)(8588875382)(RESPONDENT) 
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53 W.P.(C)-5004/2024 
CM APPL. 20419/2024 

ENVIRONICS TRUST  
V/s UNION OF INDIA THE SECRETARY 
  

RAJIV K GARG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJIV K GARG, ASHISH 
GARG(GARGRAJIV26@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810002830)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

54 W.P.(C)-5099/2024 KARAM SINGH RANA  
V/s OFFICE OF ADDL DIRECTOR GENERAL 
DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE & 
ANR. 
  

KARTIK SHARMA, PRAVESH 
BAHUGUNA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARTIK SHARMA()(9129829862)(PETITIONER) 
ANIRUDDHA(ANIRUDDHA@SMARTH.IN, DRIHQRS@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRAVESH 
BAHUGUNA(PRAVESHBAHUGUNAADV@GMAIL.COM)(9811501020)(RESPONDENT) 

 

55 W.P.(C)-6506/2024 
CM APPL. 41742/2024 

KAY ESS ENTERPRISES   
V/s DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF FOREIGN 
TRADE & ANR. 
  

DINESH JOTWANI, JAGDISH 
CHANDRA, ARUSHI KULSHRESTHA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DINESH JOTWANI AND HARPREETOBEROI AND EKTA GAMBHIR AND PUNEET 
DHAWAN()(9718300277)(PETITIONER) 
RAJ JOTWANI(MOTIRAJ@JOTWANI.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GAMBHIR(EKTA_GAMBHIR@JOTWANI.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
JAGDISH CHANDRA(MAIL@MSCLEGAL.ORG)(9992038588)(RESPONDENT) 
ARUSHI KULSHRESTHA(ARUSHIKUL.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9560638761)(PETITIONER) 

 

56 CM APPL. 64242/2025 
In W.P.(C)-9092/2024 

GURUCHARAN SINGH LAU  
V/s UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF HOME 
AFFAIRS & ANR. 
  

PANKAJ MEHTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MR. PANKAJ MEHTA AND MR. R K 
MEHTA(PANKAJ@FORTUNELEGAL.IN)(9811253529)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(JSCPG-MHA@NIC.IN, JSCPO@MEA.GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PANKAJ MEHTA(PANKAJ@FORTUNELEGAL.IN)(9811253529)(PETITIONER) 
PANKAJ MEHTA(PANKAJ@FORTUNELEGAL.IN)(9811253529)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PANKAJ MEHTA(PANKAJ@FORTUNELEGAL.IN)(9811253529)(PETITIONER) 

 

57 W.P.(C)-11633/2024 JANGPURA EXTENSION RESIDENTS FORUM 
RWA & ORS.  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

NIPUN BHUSHAN, GURPREET SINGH 
SETHI, AMIT SINGH CHAUHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIPUN BHUSHAN AVN VASU 
BHUSHAN(ADV.NIPUNBHUSHAN@GMAIL.COM)(9958799788)(PETITIONER) 
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI(CSDELHI@NIC.IN, CEXCISE@NIC.IN, 
CP.SANJAYARORA@DELHIPOLICE.GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
GURPREET SINGH 
SETHI(GURPREETSINGH767.04@GMAIL.COM)(9868220903)(PETITIONER) 
AMIT SINGH 
CHAUHAN(ARSCHAUHAN.CO@GMAIL.COM)(9811578575)(RESPONDENT) 

 

58 W.P.(C)-11446/2025 
CM APPL. 46946/2025 

THE INDURE PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

VINOD KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VARUN GUPTA AND SIMRAN WASON AND RONAK 
GUPTA(GUPTA.VARUN1@GMAIL.COM)(9810476767)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868423615)(RESPONDENT) 
MSFCAGRA(MSFCAGRA@GMAIL.COM, INFO@AVVALVES.COM, 
GUPTA.VARUN1@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

59 W.P.(C)-11459/2025 
CM APPL. 47060/2025 

KEE PHARMA LIMITED  
V/s NATIONAL PHARMACEUTICAL PRICING 
AUTHORITY & ANR. 
  

ARCHANA SAHADEVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARCHANA 
SAHADEVA(ARCHANA@SAHADEVALAWCHAMBERS.COM)(9818758576)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

60 W.P.(C)-11555/2025 
WITH W.P.(C) 11563/2025 
W.P.(C) 14251/2025 

M/S GKS PROJECTS EVENTS  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

RISHIKESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHIKESH KUMAR()(9911483629)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
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TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
61 W.P.(C)-11563/2025 M/S GKS PROJECTS EVENTS  

V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

RISHIKESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHIKESH KUMAR(RISHKESH.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9911483629)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

62 W.P.(C)-14251/2025 M/S GKS PROJECTS AND EVENTS  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

RISHIKESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHKESH KUMAR(RISHIKESH.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9911483629)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI, UNION OF 
INDIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

63 W.P.(C)-11704/2025 AMARJEET SINGH  
V/s CPIO, GURU TEGH BAHADUR INSTITUTE OF 
TECHNOLOGY & ANR. 
  

UJJWAL BHARAT SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MIKHAIL 
MUKHERJEE(MAYANK@MIKHAILCHAMBERS.COM)(9873064245)(PETITIONER) 
GTBIT(GTBIT@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

64 W.P.(C)-11777/2025 ALLA NOOR  
V/s DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT 
BOARD & ANR. 
  

ANUPRADHA, AJAY VIKRAM SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MS ANUPRADHA SINGH AND MR. RISHI 
NANDY(ANUPRADHASINGHADV@GMAIL.COM)(8448503772)(PETITIONER) 
ANUJ CHATURVEDI(AC10.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
AJAY VIKRAM 
SINGH(AJAYVIKRAMSINGH563@GMAIL.COM)(9868632122)(RESPONDENT) 

 

65 W.P.(C)-12489/2025 DR ASHISH GOPAL  
V/s PETROLEUM AND EXPLOSIVES SAFETY 
ORGANIZATION & ORS. 
  

PIYUSH KAUSHIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PIYUSH KAISHIK(PIYUSHKAUSHIK84@YAHOO.IN)(0)(PETITIONER) 
EXPLOSIVES(EXPLOSIVES@EXPOLSIVES.GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

66 W.P.(C)-13619/2025 MR.SURENDERA  
V/s THE STATE GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ORS. 
  

JITENDER KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JITENDER KUMAR AND VIKAS 
KUMAR(PREM.CO@OURTLOOK.COM)(9540805665)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

67 W.P.(C)-14164/2025 SMT NIRMALA AND ANR  
V/s GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. 
  

JITENDER KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JITENDER KUMAR AND VIKAS 
KUMAR(PREM.CO@OURTLOOK.COM)(9540805665)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI, UNION OF 
INDIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868000346)(RESPONDENT) 

 

68 W.P.(C)-14197/2025 SARVATI AND ORS.  
V/s GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. 
  

JITENDER KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JITENDER KUMAR AND VIKAS 
KUMAR(PREM.CO@OURTLOOK.COM)(9540805665)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI, UNION OF 
INDIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI, UNION OF 
INDIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

69 W.P.(C)-14728/2025 
CM APPL. 60459/2025 

KEE PHARMA LIMITED  
V/s NATIONAL PHARMACEUTICAL PRICING 
AUTHORITY & ANR. 
  

ARCHANA SAHADEVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARCHANA 
SAHADEVA(ARCHANA@SAHADEVALAWCHAMBERS.COM)(9818758576)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
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70 W.P.(C)-14736/2025 
CM APPL. 60471/2025 

KEE PHARMA LIMITED  
V/s NATIONAL PHARMACEUTICAL PRICING 
AUTHORITY & ANR. 
  

ARCHANA SAHADEVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARCHANA 
SAHADEVA(ARCHANA@SAHADEVALAWCHAMBERS.COM)(9818758576)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

71 W.P.(C)-15357/2025 
CM APPL. 63006/2025 
WITH W.P.(C) 16327/2025 

LA MODE FASHIONS PVT LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

ASHISH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAI SAHAI ENDLAW(JAI@JSECHAMBERS.COM)(9811122114)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA, BSF(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

72 W.P.(C)-16327/2025 MEENA BAZAAR THROUGH PROPRIETOR & 
ORS.  
V/s CMD, NBCC INDIA LIMITED AND ORS 
  

SUSHIL K TEKRIWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUSHIL K. TEKRIWAL(MAMTATEKRIWAL@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811108512)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, OFFICEANISHCHAWLA@GMAIL.COM, 
MANSANBUILDERSPVTLTD@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL JINDAL(SUNIL.JINDAL@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SVP GROUP(SALES@SVPGROUP.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

73 W.P.(C)-15970/2025 MOHD WASIM & ORS.  
V/s DELHI AGRICULTURE MARKETING BOARD 
THROUGH ITS VICE CHAIRMAN & ORS. 
  

MD ZAHID RAYEEN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MD. ZAHID RAYEEN(ZAHIDAYEEN@GMAIL.COM)(9717973060)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

74 W.P.(C)-16033/2025 
CM APPL. 65688/2025 

J (MINOR)   
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

NEHA GUND  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NEHA GUND AND 
ASSOCIATES(ADVOCATE.NEHAGUND@GMAIL.COM)(9953534113)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI, UNION OF 
INDIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI, UNION OF 
INDIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

75 W.P.(C)-17004/2025 
CM APPL. 69927/2025 

BALKISHAN SHARMA & ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SAMANT SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAMANT SINGH(SINGHSAMANT3@GMAIL.COM)(9015393061)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, 
CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

76 W.P.(C)-17817/2025 
CM APPL. 73582/2025 

ARUN AND ANR  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI THROUGH DM 
SOUTH & ANR. 
  

GIRDHARI LAL SONI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
G L SONI AND ASSOCIATES(GLSONIADVSC@GMAIL.COM)(9910168623)(PETITIONER) 
G L SONI(GLSONIADVSC@GMAIL.COM)(9910168623)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI, DDA, MCD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI, DDA, MCD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR FINAL HEARING 
77 W.P.(C)-6138/2021 

CM APPL. 19432/2021 
WITH W.P.(C) 6324/2021 

M/DELHI SARKARI RATION DEALERS SANGH 
DELHI DSRDS DELHI  
V/s SECRETARY MINISTRY OF CONSUMER 
AFFAIRS AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION 
DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND PUBLIC 
DISTRIBUTION GOVT OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

VISHESHWAR SHRIVASTAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DELHI SARKARI RATION DEALERS SANGH DELHI DSRDS 
DELHI(DSRDSDELHI@GMAIL.COM)(7289861000)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI SARKARI RATION DEALERS SANGH DELHI DSRDS 
DELHI(DSRDSDELHI@GMAIL.COM)(7289861000)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI SARKARI RATION DEALERS SANGH DELHI DSRDS 
DELHI(DSRDSDELHI@GMAIL.COM)(7289861000)(RESPONDENT) 
VISHESHWAR 
SHRIVASTAV(VSHRIVASTAV@LAWOFFICE.CO.IN)(9810503332)(PETITIONER) 
SECRETARY MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION 
DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION GOVT OF INDIA(SECY-
CA@NIC.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
THE COMMISSIONER FOOD AND SUPPLIES GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI DEPARTMENT OF 
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FOOD AND SUPPLIES GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI(CFOOD@NIC.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI(SECLG@NIC.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI(SECLG@NIC.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
THE COMMISSIONER FOOD AND SUPPLIES GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI DEPARTMENT OF 
FOOD AND SUPPLIES GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI(CFOOD@NIC.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI(SECLG@NIC.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
SECRETARY MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION 
DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION GOVT OF INDIA(SECY-
CA@NIC.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
SECRETARY MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION 
DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION GOVT OF INDIA(SECY-
CA@NIC.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
THE COMMISSIONER FOOD AND SUPPLIES GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI DEPARTMENT OF 
FOOD AND SUPPLIES GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI(CFOOD@NIC.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR(SECLG@NIC.IN)(23946868)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHAMMAD 
MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 

78 W.P.(C)-6324/2021 
CM APPL. 8754/2022 

DELHI SARKARI RATION DEALERS SANGH 
DELHI DSRDS DELHI   
V/s SECRETARY MINISTRY OF CONSUMER 
AFFAIRS AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION 
DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND PUBLIC 
DISTRIBUTION GOVT OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

VISHESHWAR SHRIVASTAV, 
VISHESHWAR SHRIVASTAV 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DELHI SARKARI RATION DEALERS SANGH DELHI DSRDS DELHI 
(DSRDSDELHI@GMAIL.COM)(7289861000)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI SARKARI RATION DEALERS SANGH DELHI DSRDS DELHI 
(DSRDSDELHI@GMAIL.COM)(7289861000)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI SARKARI RATION DEALERS SANGH DELHI DSRDS DELHI 
(DSRDSDELHI@GMAIL.COM)(7289861000)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI SARKARI RATION DEALERS SANGH DELHI DSRDS DELHI 
(DSRDSDELHI@GMAIL.COM)(7289861000)(RESPONDENT) 
VISHESHWAR 
SHRIVASTAV(VSHRIVASTAV@LAWOFFICE.CO.IN)(9810503332)(PETITIONER) 
THE COMMISSIONER FOOD AND SUPPLIES GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI DEPARTMENT OF 
FOOD AND SUPPLIES GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI(CFOOD@NIC.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI(SECLG@NIC.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
SECRETARY MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION 
DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION GOVT OF INDIA(SECY-
CA@NIC.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
THE COMMISSIONER FOOD AND SUPPLIES GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI DEPARTMENT OF 
FOOD AND SUPPLIES GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI(CFOOD@NIC.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI(SECLG@NIC.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI(SECLG@NIC.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
THE COMMISSIONER FOOD AND SUPPLIES GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI DEPARTMENT OF 
FOOD AND SUPPLIES GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI(CFOOD@NIC.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI(SECLG@NIC.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
SECRETARY MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION 
DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION GOVT OF INDIA(SECY-
CA@NIC.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
SECRETARY MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION 
DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION GOVT OF INDIA(SECY-
CA@NIC.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
SECRETARY MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION 
DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION GOVT OF INDIA(SECY-
CA@NIC.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
THE COMMISSIONER FOOD AND SUPPLIES GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI DEPARTMENT OF 
FOOD AND SUPPLIES GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI(CFOOD@NIC.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR(SECLG@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
S K TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

79 W.P.(C)-2436/2022 
CM APPL. 7037/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 2465/2022 
W.P.(C) 2527/2022 

M/S ORIGIN APPLIANCES PVT. LTD  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

NAGENDRA PRATAP SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N P SINGH AND 
ASSOCIATES(NPSINGHANDASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(8510005604)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAT 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

80 W.P.(C)-2465/2022 
CM APPL. 7093/2022 

M/S CHANMEET LEASING AND FINANCE PVT. 
LTD.  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

NAGENDRA PRATAP SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N P SINGH AND 
ASSOCIATES(NPSINGHANDASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(8510005604)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAT 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

81 W.P.(C)-2527/2022 
CM APPL. 7231/2022 

M/S NOVA GARMENTS PVT LTD  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

NAGENDRA PRATAP SINGH  



22.12.2025                                                                                                                     ADVANCE CAUSE LIST 
 

134 
 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N P SINGH AND 
ASSOCIATES(NPSINGH.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(8510005604)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAT 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ARGUMENT 
82 W.P.(C)-8306/2018 HITENDER KUMAR  

V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

ATUL AHLAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ATUL AHLAWAT()(8130544335)(PETITIONER) 

 

FOR FINAL HEARING (CONNECTED) 
83 W.P.(C)-2030/2022 

CM APPL. 5798/2022 
CM APPL. 16424/2022 

RAJIV AGGARWAL  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

M SUFIAN SIDDIQUI, ABHISHEK 
KAUSHIK 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M. SUFIAN SIDDIQUI(SUFIANSIDDIQUI@GMAIL.COM)(9873344786)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK KAUSHIK(AKROY)(9953937934)(PETITIONER) 
SUFIAN SIDDIQUI(SUFIANSIDDIQUI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

84 W.P.(C)-3673/2022 
CM APPL. 32113/2022 

SHAHAN OVERSEAS LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

M SUFIAN SIDDIQUI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M. SUFIAN SIDDIQUI(SUFIANSIDDIQUI@GMAIL.COM)(9873344786)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJIV(RAJIV@RPKLAW.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
M. SUFIAN SIDDIQUI(SUFIANSIDDIQUI@GMAIL.COM)(9873344786)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHEESH JAIN(ASHEESHJAIN.CGSC@OUTLOOK.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJIV(RAJIVAGGL@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

85 W.P.(C)-3675/2022 
CM APPL. 10895/2022 
CM APPL. 28427/2022 

VERENE PACKAGING LLP  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

M SUFIAN SIDDIQUI, RAJESH KUMAR 
GOGNA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M. SUFIAN SIDDIQUI(SUFIANSIDDIQUI@GMAIL.COM)(9873344786)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
SUFIAN SIDDIQUI(SUFIANSIDDIQUI@GMAIL.COM)(9873344786)(PETITIONER) 
M. SUFIAN SIDDIQUI(SUFIANSIDDIQUI@GMAIL.COM)(9873344786)(PETITIONER) 
ASHEESH JAIN(ASHEESHJAIN.CGSC@OUTLOOK.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJIV(RAJIV@RPKLAW.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJESH KUMAR GOGNA(OFFICE@GOGNA.CO.IN)(7865913196)(RESPONDENT) 

 

86 W.P.(C)-3676/2022 
CM APPL. 10897/2022 
CM APPL. 28428/2022 

RAM NIWAS RAJIV KUMAR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

M SUFIAN SIDDIQUI, RAJESH KUMAR 
GOGNA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M. SUFIAN SIDDIQUI(SUFIANSIDDIQUI@GMAIL.COM)(9873344786)(PETITIONER) 
RAJIV(RAJIV@RPKLAW.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
SUFIAN SIDDIQUI(SUFIANSIDDIQUI@GMAIL.COM)(9873344786)(PETITIONER) 
M. SUFIAN SIDDIQUI(SUFIANSIDDIQUI@GMAIL.COM)(9873344786)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHEESH JAIN(ASHEESHJAIN.CGSC@OUTLOOK.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJIV(RAJIV@RPKLAW.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJESH KUMAR GOGNA(OFFICE@GOGNA.CO.IN)(7865913196)(RESPONDENT) 

 

87 W.P.(C)-3680/2022 
CM APPL. 10914/2022 
CM APPL. 28429/2022 
CM APPL. 12632/2025 

GLOBALAGRO CORPORATION PVT LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

M SUFIAN SIDDIQUI, YASHASWI SK 
CHOCKSEY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M. SUFIAN SIDDIQUI(SUFIANSIDDIQUI@GMAIL.COM)(9873344786)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJIV(RAJIV@RPKLAW.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUFIAN SIDDIQUI(SUFIANSIDDIQUI@GMAIL.COM)(9871527099)(PETITIONER) 
M. SUFIAN SIDDIQUI(SUFIANSIDDIQUI@GMAIL.COM)(9873344786)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHEESH JAIN(ASHEESHJAIN.CGSC@OUTLOOK.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJIV(RAJIV@RPKLAW.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

88 W.P.(C)-8012/2022 
CM APPL. 24362/2022 
CM APPL. 12631/2025 

SH. ANISH MITTAL  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

ACHIN MITTAL, YASHASWI SK 
CHOCKSEY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ACHIN MITTAL(ACHIN.MITTAL13@GMAIL.COM)(9811112729)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF NARCOTICS(NARCOMMR@CBN.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
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UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
YASHASWI SK CHOCKSEY(ADV.YASHSKC@GMAIL.COM)(9999709988)(RESPONDENT) 
ACHIN MITTAL(ACHIN.MITTAL13@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

89 W.P.(C)-13206/2022 
CM APPL. 39950/2022 
CM APPL. 12628/2025 
WITH W.P.(C) 3597/2022 
W.P.(C) 8012/2022 

MADHUR PROPERTIES LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

GAURAV BARATHI, YASHASWI SK 
CHOCKSEY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV BARATHI(GBARATHI@GLALAW.COM)(9810526981)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
CENTRAL BUREAU OF NARCOTICS(NARCOMMR@CBN.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
YASHWASWI SK 
CHOCKSEY(ADV.YASHSKC@GMAIL.COM)(9999709988)(RESPONDENT) 
GBA RATHI(GBARATHI@GLALAW.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

90 W.P.(C)-13286/2022 
CM APPL. 40287/2022 
CM APPL. 12630/2025 

ASSOCIATION OF POPPY SEEDS IMPORTERS, 
THROUGH ITS AUTHORISED SIGNATORY   
V/s UNION OF INDIA, THROUGH SECRETARY, 
MINISTRY OF FINANCE & ANR. 
  

DAMINI CHAWLA, YASHASWI SK 
CHOCKSEY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DAMINI CHAWLA(DAMINICHAWLA01@GMAIL.COM)(9953986249)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(233)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION BANK OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
YASHASWI SK CHOCKSEY AND ANKIT SINGH()(9999709988)(RESPONDENT) 

 

91 W.P.(C)-14397/2022 
CM APPL. 43965/2022 
CM APPL. 12677/2025 

ASTRA MANAGEMENT SERVICES PVT LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

KARTIK BHAGAT, YASHASWI SK 
CHOCKSEY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MUSKAN ARORA(ARORAMUSKAN894@GMAIL.COM)(8826865556)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHEESH JAIN(ASHEESHJAIN.CGSC@OUTLOOK.IN)(9717025453)(RESPONDENT) 
DIRNC(DIRNC-DOR@NIC.IN, NARCOMMR@CBN.NIC.IN, 
MOS.ML@MEA.GOV.IN)(9717025453)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION BANK OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
YASHASWI SK CHOCKSEY AND ANKIT SINGH()(9999709988)(RESPONDENT) 
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                      COURT NO. 31 
     HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN 
 
 
NOTE : ADVOCATES AND PARTIES IN PERSON ARE REQUESTED TO ADDRESS THE COURT AS 'SIR' 
       AND AVOID ADDRESSING AS 'MY LORD', YOUR LORDSHIP' OR 'YOUR HONOUR'. 
 
NOTE: ”REQUEST SEEKING ADJOURNMENT DUE TO NON AVAILABILITY OF COUNSELS/LAWYERS WILL BE 
  ENTERTAINED ONLY BETWEEN 10.15 AM TO 10.30 AM & 2.15 PM AND 2.30 PM

cmpooja.dhc@gov.in

 (PRESENCE OF 
  COUNSELS FOR BOTH SIDES IS NECESSARY).”   
 
NOTE:  WITH EFFECT FROM WEEK COMMENCING FROM 17.11.2025 (MONDAY), APPEALS(WHERE APPELLANTS  

   ARE IN CUSTODY) LISTED IN THE ADVANCE CAUSE LIST WILL BE TAKEN UP FOR HEARING  
   ON EVERY THURSDAY AT 02.30 PM. 
 

NOTE:  REQUEST FOR ADJOURNMENT ON ACCOUNT OF NON-AVAILABILITY OF THE COUNSEL WILL 
       ONLY BE ENTERTAINED AT THE OUTSET IN THE MORNING.  

 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

  
 
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc7

  
 

 
 
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

BAIL 
1 BAIL APPLN.-1814/2025 KAMLEU NIA ALIAN  

V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

TUSHAR TALWAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TUSHAR TIWARI(DEFENCEJURIS@GMAIL.COM)(9311666262)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(VASANT KUNJ NORTH-104/2024) 

2 BAIL APPLN.-2794/2025 
CRL.M.A. 21760/2025 
CRL.M.A. 21761/2025 

PANKAJ MUNDOTIYA  
V/s STATE OF GNCTD 
  

MOHD MOHSIN RAJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAUSHIK & ASSOCIATES(MOHSINRAJA147@GMAIL.COM)(9560275913)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CYBER CELL DWARKA-60/2024) 

3 BAIL APPLN.-3780/2025 
CRL.M.A. 29449/2025 
CRL.M.A. 29450/2025 

AMAR  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

DINESH SINGH BACHGOTI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
OMVIR SINGH (OMVEERSINGH9810@GMAIL.COM)(9810512514)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KARAWAL NAGAR-170/2025) 

4 BAIL APPLN.-4501/2025 
CRL.M.A. 34795/2025 

LAXMIKANT  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) 
  

INDU BALA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
THAKUR(VIRENDERSINGHCHARAK@GMAIL.COM)(9891695077)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(PREM NAGAR-554/2020) 
BAIL APPLN. 3852/2021 FILED BY LUXMIKANT 
(DISPOSED ON : 2021-12-08 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(PREM NAGAR-554/2020) 

SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE 
5 CRL.A.-1453/2025 

CRL.M.(BAIL) 2119/2025 
CRL.M.A. 31201/2025 

HARSH KUMAR @ HONEY  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT), DELHI 
  

SHIV CHOPRA (DHCLSC)  

mailto:cmpooja.dhc@gov.in�
https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc7�
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIV CHOPRA(CHAMBERSOFSHIVCHOPRA@GMAIL.COM)(9711298808)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(AMBEDKAR NAGAR-611/2023) 

6 CRL.REV.P.-282/2025 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1595/2025 
CRL.M.A. 21583/2025 

ANIL KUMAR  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

SHALU KUMARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT SHARMA(NCRLEGALSOLUTIONS@GMAIL.COM)(9654024016)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(TIMAR PUR-327/2017) 

7 W.P.(CRL)-2868/2025 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1881/2025 

VIKAS SIDHU  
V/s STATE GNCT OF DELHI 
  

PRIYAL BHARDWAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRIYAL BHARDWAJ 
(ADVPRIYALBHARDWAJ@GMAIL.COM)(9557577927)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ASHOK VIHAR-34/2003) 
CRL.REV.P. 751/2005 FILED BY VIKAS CHAUDHARY 
IN JC (DISPOSED ON : 2006-08-31 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 156/2007 FILED BY VIKAS CHAUDHARY 
(DISPOSED ON : 2007-09-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3373/2006 FILED BY JOGINDER @ 
MINTO (DISPOSED ON : 2007-05-29 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 61/2009 FILED BY VIKAS CHAUDHARY 
(DISPOSED ON : 2009-03-13 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3699/2008 FILED BY VIKAS SIDHU S/O 
RATAN LAL SIDHU (DISPOSED ON : 2010-07-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1047/2008 FILED BY VIKAS SIDHU 
(DISPOSED ON : 2008-08-21 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 331/2009 FILED BY AMIT PRATAP & 
ANR. (DISPOSED ON : 2011-11-29 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1320/2011 FILED BY JOGINDER @ 
MINTU (DISPOSED ON : 2012-07-02 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3938/2011 FILED BY VIKAS (DISPOSED 
ON : 2012-03-02 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 446/2013 FILED BY JOGINDER @ 
MINTU (DISPOSED ON : 2013-05-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4317/2014 FILED BY VIMAL CHADHA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2014-09-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4286/2014 FILED BY VIMAL CHADHA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2014-10-17 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2298/2014 FILED BY VIKAS SIDHU 
(DISPOSED ON : 2014-10-17 ) 
CRL.A. 360/2018 FILED BY VIKAS SIDHU 
(DISPOSED ON : 2018-10-31 ) 
CRL.A. 319/2018 FILED BY VIKAS CHAUDHARY 
(DISPOSED ON : 2018-10-31 ) 
CRL.A. 218/2018 FILED BY JOGINDER @ MINTU 
(DISPOSED ON : 2018-10-31 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3274/2023 FILED BY VIKAS SIDHU 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-12-15 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2732/2023 FILED BY VIKAS SIDHU 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-09-04 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 253/2024 FILED BY VIKAS SIDHU 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-01-24 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 729/2024 FILED BY VIKAS SIDHU 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-03-22 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1828/2024 FILED BY VIKAS SIDHU 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-12-06 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3775/2025 FILED BY VIKAS SIDHU 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-11-17 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 285/2025 FILED BY VIKAS SIDHU 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-04-21 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2251/2025 FILED BY VIKAS SIDHU & 
ORS. (DISPOSED ON : 2025-07-22 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3586/2025 FILED BY VIKAS SIDHU 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-11-03 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ASHOK VIHAR-34/2003) 

FOR ADMISSION 
8 CRL.M.C.-2086/2025 

CRL.M.A. 9376/2025 
ANKUR AGGARWAL  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

HIREIN SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIL DALAL ()(9582065383)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MUNDKA-126/2025) 

9 CRL.M.C.-7544/2025 
CRL.M.A. 31598/2025 

MOHD. AAKIB ALIAS MD. AAKIB  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

TANYA SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIKASDEEP SHARMA 
(ADVOCATEVIKASDEEPSHARMA@GMAILCOM)(9911994525)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(DWARKA NORTH-111/2021) 
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(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
10 CRL.M.C.-8066/2025 

CRL.M.A. 33679/2025 
CHANDER PRAKASH & ANR.  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

KARTIKAY DUTTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(HAUZ KHAS-407/2022) 

11 CRL.M.C.-8409/2025 MAHENDRA KUMAR SHARMA  
V/s STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) AND ANR 
  

RAJEEV KAPOOR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJEEV KAPOOR (INFO@KANDBPARTNERS.COM)(9899785517)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(HAZARAT NIZAMMUDDIN-74/2019) 

12 W.P.(CRL)-2396/2025 
CRL.M.A. 22374/2025 
CRL.M.A. 22375/2025 

HOLYSTAR INFRASTRUCTURE PVT LTD & ORS.  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

VIMAL KHURANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SOURABH 
SHOUDHARY(ADVSOURABHCHOUDHARY@GMAIL.COM)(9990241436)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(KAROL BAGH-494/2015) 
BAIL APPLN. 2441/2015 FILED BY PRADEEP 
PALIWAL (DISPOSED ON : 2015-12-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 876/2016 FILED BY RAGHUBIR SINGH 
CHHABRA (DISPOSED ON : 2018-10-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KAROL BAGH-494/2015) 

13 W.P.(CRL)-3504/2025 
CRL.M.A. 31794/2025 
CRL.M.A. 31795/2025 

MOHIT JANGHU AND ORS.   
V/s THE STATE OF NCT DELHI AND ANR 
  

APOORV UPMANYU  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
APOORV UPMANYU(ADVAPOORV23@GMAIL.COM)(9899215738)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KISHAN GARH-406/2019) 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
14 CONT.CAS(C)-1306/2023(Disposed 

off case) 
CM APPL. 42970/2025 
WITH CRL.M.C. 2424/2020 
CONT.CAS(C) 1877/2023 

VARIJA BAJAJ & ANR.  
V/s M/S ASSOTECH LTD. & ORS. 
  

RADHIKA ARORA, KUNAL SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RADHIKA ARORA(ARORALAWOFFICE@ALO.NET.IN)(9711137315)(PETITIONER) 
SANJEEV(SANJEEVSRIVASTVA@ASSOTECHILIMITED.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KUNAL SHARMA 
(KUNALSHARMALAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(9910200911)(RESPONDENT) 
KUNAL SHARMA 
(KUNALSHARMALAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(9910200911)(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 CRL.M.C.-2424/2020 
CRL.M.A. 22392/2025 

PRIYA SRIVASTVA AND OTHERS   
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANOTHER 
  

KESHAV MOHAN, KUNAL SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRIYA SRIVASTVA AND OTHERS 
(CMDASSOTECH@GMAIL.COM)(1204802222)(RESPONDENT) 
KESHAVMOHAN(UD.BIHAR@GMAIL.COM)(8527606415)(PETITIONER) 
NABI HASAN(NABIHASAN48@GMAIL.COM)(8527606415)(PETITIONER) 
STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM -
)(9891919168)(PETITIONER) 
ARVIND BAJAJ(NFO@AMARSHOES.COM)(9837051515)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KUNAL SHARMA (OFFICE@KSALEGAL.IN)(9910200911)(PETITIONER) 
KUNAL SHARMA (OFFICE@KSALEGAL.IN)(9910200911)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KUNAL SHARMA (KUNALSHARMALAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(9910200911)(PETITIONER) 
KUNAL SHARMA (KUNALSHARMALAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(9910200911)(PETITIONER) 
KUNAL SHARMA (KUNALSHARMALAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(9910200911)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(MAYUR VIHAR-156/2019) 
CRL.M.C. 2540/2020 FILED BY SANJEEV 
SRIVASTAVA AND ANOTHER (DISPOSED ON : 
2021-07-26 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MAYUR VIHAR-156/2019) 

16 CONT.CAS(C)-1877/2023(Disposed 
off case) 
WITH CRL.M.C. 2424/2020 

MRS VARIJA BAJAJ & ANR.  
V/s M/S ASSOTECH LTD THROUGH DIRECTORS 
SANJEEV SRIVASTAVA & ORS. 
  

RADHIKA ARORA, KUNAL SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUNAL SHARMA 
(KUNALSHARMALAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(9910200911)(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 CRL.A.-1111/2025 CHHOTEY LAL  
V/s STATE (NCT) OF DELHI 
  

VIKAS PADORA Listing Remarks: 
AT THE END OF THE BOARD 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIKAS PODRA(VIKAS.PADORA@GMAIL.COM)(9999195702)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SAFDARJUNG ELCLAVE-200/2012) 
CRL.A. 1143/2025 FILED BY DHEERAJ (D. OF 
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SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) HEARING : 2025-09-17 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SAFDARJUNG ELCLAVE-200/2012) 

18 CRL.L.P.-286/2018 STATE  
V/s SABU 
  

VRINDA BHANDARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VRINDA BHANDARI(VRINDABHANDARI89@GMAIL.COM)(9711680348)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SUNLIGHT COLONY-497/2016) 

19 CRL.L.P.-434/2018 DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE  
V/s DANON ARMAND ERICK @ PETER & ANR 
  

SATISH AGGARWALA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SATISH AGGARWALA()(9582250756)(PETITIONER) 

 

20 CRL.L.P.-592/2018 
CRL.M.A. 31657/2018 

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION  
V/s D P SINGH & ORS 
  

RIPU DAMAN BHARDWAJ, MANISH 
TIWARI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RIPU DAMAN BHARDWAJ()(9818030700)(PETITIONER) 
MANISH TIWARI(MANISHTIWARIADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810428486)(RESPONDENT) 
MANISH TIWARI(MANISHTIWARIADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810428486)(RESPONDENT) 
MANISH TIWARI(MANISHTIWARIADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810428486)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-AC3-2004-A-0004) 

21 CRL.L.P.-16/2022 STATE  
V/s NIKHIL BHARDWAJ 
  

SANJEEV SABHARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(FARASH BAZAR-69/2012) 

22 CRL.L.P.-400/2025 
CRL.M.A. 22426/2025 
CRL.M.A. 22427/2025 

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION  
V/s MANAS KUMAR KAYAL & ANR. 
  

RAJESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-9-(A)-2019) 

23 CRL.M.C.-38/2009 H.K.DUA & ANR.  
V/s MAJOR GENERAL NILENDRA KUMAR 
  

N.B.JOSHI, G.S.CHATURVEDI, 
SHUBHANSHU PADHI, NEERAJ 
KUMAR GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NEERAJ KUMAR GUPTA(NEERAJATTORNEY@GMAIL.COM)(9818284346)(PETITIONER) 

 

24 CRL.M.C.-787/2020 
CRL.M.A. 3229/2020 

SATYA PRAKASH & ORS  
V/s STATE OF NCT DELHI & ANR 
  

S.D SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S.D SINGH()(9911846411)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(AMAN VIHAR-67/2015) 
BAIL APPLN. 334/2015 FILED BY SATYA PRAKASH 
& ANR (DISPOSED ON : 2015-07-29 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2406/2015 FILED BY PRAMOD KUMAR & 
ANR (DISPOSED ON : 2015-07-29 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(AMAN VIHAR-67/2015) 

25 CRL.M.C.-1997/2020 SHIV KUMAR  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

PRANAV SIROHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIV KUMAR(PRANAV.SIROHA@GMAIL.COM)(9899447618)(PETITIONER) 
PRANAVSIROHA(PRANAV.SIROHA@GMAIL.COM)(9899447618)(PETITIONER) 
PRANAV SIROHA(PRANAV.SIROHA@GMAIL.COM)(9899447618)(PETITIONER) 
SUBHASH (SKS.SHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(9868168649)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 CRL.M.C.-2136/2020 
CRL.M.A. 15246/2020 

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI  
V/s SMT SANTOSH 
  

RAJESH MAHAJAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
STATE OF NCT OF 
DELHI(RAJESHMAHAJAN.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9953272525)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJESH 
MAHAJAN(RAJESHMAHAJAN.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9953272525)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESHMAHAJAN(RAJESHMAHAJAN.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811243112)(PETITIONER) 

 

27 CRL.M.C.-1484/2025 
WITH CRL.M.C. 1536/2025 

SOMWATI  
V/s SURESH JAIN 
  

SUSHANT KUMAR BHADURI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S.K BHADURI (SUSHANT.BHADURI@GMAIL.COM)(9810439195)(PETITIONER) 
SK.JAIN (JAINSK691@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 CRL.M.C.-1536/2025 ROSHAN LAL HUF  
V/s SURESH JAIN 
  

SUSHANT KUMAR BHADURI  



22.12.2025                                                                                                                     ADVANCE CAUSE LIST 
 

140 
 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S.K BHADURI(SUSHANT.BHADURI@GMAIL.COM)(9810439195)(PETITIONER) 
SK JAIN (JAINSK691@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 CRL.M.C.-3700/2025 
CRL.M.A. 16296/2025 
WITH CRL.M.C. 3714/2025 

SHIVAM JINDAL  
V/s HARUN CHADHA 
  

PYARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TARUN DIWANI(KHANZOYA2097@GMAIL.COM)(9999779373)(PETITIONER) 

 

30 CRL.M.C.-3714/2025 
CRL.M.A. 16328/2025 

SHIVAM JINDAL  
V/s CAMELLIA COMMODITIES P. LTD. 
  

PYARI, NARENDER KUMAR MUKHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TARUN DIWAN ()(9999779373)(PETITIONER) 
NARENDER KUMAR MUKHI(NKMUKHI@GMAIL.COM)(9136638387)(PETITIONER) 

 

31 CRL.M.C.-4871/2025 
CRL.M.A. 21101/2025 
WITH CRL.M.C. 4951/2025 

SAURABH KUMAR PANDEY  
V/s MRS KRISHNA KATOCH 
  

POOJA AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUGAM MISHRA (ADVSUGAMMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9999212420)(PETITIONER) 

 

32 CRL.M.C.-4951/2025 
CRL.M.A. 21486/2025 
WITH CRL.M.C. 4871/2025 

SAURABH KUMAR PANDEY  
V/s MRS KRISHNA KATOCH 
  

POOJA AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
33 CRL.M.C.-7882/2025 

CRL.M.A. 33029/2025 
CRL.M.A. 33030/2025 

REKHA GUPTA  
V/s STATE THROUGH YAMINI KOHLI DRUG 
INSPECTOR 
  

PUSHPENDER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARVIND MALIK ()(7006977920)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 CRL.M.C.-8635/2025 
CRL.M.A. 36091/2025 

RANDHIR KUMAR  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

NATASHA GARG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NATTASHA GARG(OFFICE@NGCHAMBER.COM)(9654998650)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(NEB SARAI-278/2025) 
BAIL APPLN. 4895/2025 FILED BY RANDHIR 
KUMAR (D. OF HEARING : 2025-12-18 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2151/2025 FILED BY PJ (DISPOSED ON : 
2025-07-15 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2818/2025 FILED BY PJ (DISPOSED 
ON : 2025-11-07 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NEB SARAI-278/2025) 

35 CRL.REV.P.-101/2014 SAHIL KUKREJA  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

M SUFIAN SIDDIQUI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(MAYAPURI-47/2010) 

36 CRL.REV.P.-40/2023 
CRL.M.A. 1066/2023 

AMIT SRIVASTAV  
V/s STATE AND ANOTHER 
  

NARAIN DASS PANCHOLI, NAVEEN 
KUMAR RAHEJA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N D PANCHOLI(NDPANCHOLI44@GMAIL.COM)(9811099532)(PETITIONER) 
DEEPAK MAYUR(MAYURDEEPAK6006@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
DR CHANDAN CHAUBEY(DRCHANDANCHAUBEY@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
NAVEEN KUMAR RAHEJA(NAVEEN@DLRPARTNERS.COM)(9810129691)(PETITIONER) 

 

37 CRL.M.A. 14888/2025 
In CRL.REV.P.-224/2023(Disposed 
off case) 

DINESH  
V/s RANI AND ANR. 
  

IMRAN KHAN, AMIT GEORGE, AMIT 
GEORGE, AMOL ACHARYA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
IMRAN KHAN 
(IMRANKHAN.MALIK4U.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9891105181)(PETITIONER) 
ADHISHWAR SURI(ASURILEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
IMRANKHAN(IMRANKHAN.MALIKU4U.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AMIT GEORGE(AMITGEORGE@OUTLOOK.COM)(9910524364)(RESPONDENT) 
AMOL ACHARYA(AMOLACHARYAA@GMAIL.COM)(8860875882)(RESPONDENT) 

 

38 CRL.REV.P.-320/2023 
CRL.M.A. 8082/2023 

VINOD KUMAR BATRA  
V/s THE STATE OF GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ANR 
  

ANAND AWASTHI, VIJAY WAGHEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIJAY WAGHEY(WAGHEYVI@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810244197)(RESPONDENT) 

 

39 CRL.REV.P.-477/2023 
CRL.M.A. 11260/2023 
CRL.M.A. 11996/2023 

AKASH GUPTA & ANR.  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ORS. 
  

HRISHIKESH BARUAH, HRISHIKESH 
BARUAH, KUMAR KSHITIJ 
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CRL.M.A. 1597/2025 
 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

HRISHIKESH BARUAH(HRISHIKESH@BHARUAH.COM)(9810671087)(PETITIONER) 
KUMAR KSHITIJ(ADVKSHITIJSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9690115561)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
HRISHIKESH BARUAH (ADVKSHITIJSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9810671087)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KUMAR KSHITIJ(ADVKSHITIJSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9690115561)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

40 CRL.REV.P.-560/2023 
CRL.M.A. 13431/2023 

KAVITA  
V/s RAJU DEVI BHANSALI 
  

RAJ KUMAR, SANMATI KUMAR JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJM KUMAR(RAJKUMARADV818@GMAIL.COM)(9871698896)(PETITIONER) 
SANMATI KUMAR 
JAIN(ADVOCATE.SKJAIN@GMAIL.COM)(9811717798)(RESPONDENT) 

 

41 CRL.REV.P.-696/2023 
CRL.M.A. 16894/2023 

SIDHARTH SAHDEV  
V/s NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU 
  

DEBAYAN GANGOPADHYAY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHIR DATT(DEBAYAN.GY@GMAIL.COM)(9742690374)(PETITIONER) 
NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU(NARCOTICSBUREAU@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(N.C.B. R.K.PURAM-SC 105/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 2083/2022 FILED BY SIDHARTH 
SAHDEV @ SID (DISPOSED ON : 2022-10-17 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 336/2023 FILED BY PANKAJ GUPTA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-09-05 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4003/2023 FILED BY KRUNAL 
GOLWALA (DISPOSED ON : 2024-03-19 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(N.C.B. R.K.PURAM-SC 105/2022) 

42 CRL.REV.P.-878/2023 
CRL.M.A. 22735/2023 
WITH CRL.REV.P. 1047/2023 
W.P.(CRL) 2978/2023 

ARCHANA SHARMA  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
  

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR. SUSHIL (DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-220-2013-E-0019) 
CRL.REV.P. 1047/2023 FILED BY MANOJ KUMAR 
(D. OF HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 8599/2023 FILED BY DR GUNJAN 
SAXENA @GUNJAN SINGH. (D. OF HEARING : 
2026-01-30 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2978/2023 FILED BY GOLLAPUDI 
VENKATA RAMANA (D. OF HEARING : 2025-12-22 
) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-220-2013-E-0019) 

43 CRL.REV.P.-1047/2023 
CRL.M.A. 26994/2023 

MANOJ KUMAR  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
  

KUMAR GAURAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RK ASSOCIATES(RKASSOCIATES4080@GMAI.COM)(9212572524)(PETITIONER) 
RK ASSOCIATES(RKASSOCIATES4080@GMAI.COM)(9212572524)(PETITIONER) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-220-2013-E-0019) 
CRL.REV.P. 878/2023 FILED BY ARCHANA SHARMA 
(D. OF HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 8599/2023 FILED BY DR GUNJAN 
SAXENA @GUNJAN SINGH. (D. OF HEARING : 
2026-01-30 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2978/2023 FILED BY GOLLAPUDI 
VENKATA RAMANA (D. OF HEARING : 2025-12-22 
) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-220-2013-E-0019) 

44 W.P.(CRL)-2978/2023 
CRL.M.A. 27766/2023 
WITH RC.REV. 878/2023 

GOLLAPUDI VENKATA RAMANA  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
  

GOVIND SWAROOP CHATURVEDI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
G.S. CHATURVEDI(GSC_DLF@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811092221)(PETITIONER) 
G.S CHATURVEDI (GSC_DLF@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811092221)(PETITIONER) 
CBI (DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-220-2013-E-0019) 
CRL.REV.P. 878/2023 FILED BY ARCHANA SHARMA 
(D. OF HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 1047/2023 FILED BY MANOJ KUMAR 
(D. OF HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 8599/2023 FILED BY DR GUNJAN 
SAXENA @GUNJAN SINGH. (D. OF HEARING : 
2026-01-30 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-220-2013-E-0019) 
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45 CRL.REV.P.-881/2023 
CRL.M.A. 22874/2023 

SH. MINTU @PARSHANT  
V/s STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) AND ORS. 
  

HARI SHANKER PLANIYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
FARZ KHAN (FZAWESOME@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
FARAZ KHAN(FZAWESOME@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

46 CRL.REV.P.-1010/2023 
CRL.M.A. 25912/2023 

THE STATE (GNCT OF DELHI)  
V/s NIRJESH CHAUHAN 
  

SHUBHI GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHUBHI GUPTA(SHUBHIGUPTA712@GMAIL.COM)(8130640287)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(BUDH VIHAR-119/2020) 
BAIL APPLN. 926/2020 FILED BY MAYA DEVI 
(DISPOSED ON : 2020-07-31 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2197/2020 FILED BY MAYA DEVI 
(DISPOSED ON : 2020-11-09 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(BUDH VIHAR-119/2020) 

47 CRL.REV.P.-1041/2023 
CRL.M.A. 26846/2023 
CRL.M.A. 26847/2023 

MS. X  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

MANOJ KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KHAN COMPUTER (KHANCOMPUTERTISHAZARI@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
GAURAV SINGH 
TANWAR(GAURAVSINGH97167@GMAIL.COM)(9953777890)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(GOKULPURI-41/2019) 

48 CRL.REV.P.-1097/2023 
WITH CRL.REV.P. 1129/2023 

NIRUTI YADAV & ANR.  
V/s NITIN YADAV 
  

ALOK BHACHAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHACHAWAT (ALOK@BHACHAWAT.COM)(9811105362)(PETITIONER) 

 

49 CRL.REV.P.-1129/2023 
CRL.M.A. 28972/2023 
CRL.M.A. 28973/2023 
CRL.M.A. 14026/2024 
CRL.M.A. 30973/2024 

NITIN YADAV  
V/s NIRUTI YADAV 
  

AMOLAK, AYUSH GAUR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RUCHI MUNJAL(ADVOCATEMUNJALRUCHI@GMAIL.COM)(9350219143)(PETITIONER) 
MUNJAL RUCHI (ADVOCATEMUNJALRUCHI@GMAIL.COM)(9350219143)(PETITIONER) 
ALOK BACHWAWAT (ALOK@BACHWAWAT.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHRUTI GUPTA (AYUSH@ADMAANDASSOCIATE.COM)(9871650026)(PETITIONER) 
ALOK (ALOK@BHACHAWAT.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

50 CRL.REV.P.-1138/2023 
CRL.M.A. 29187/2023 

ANJALI CHAUDHARY  
V/s BRAHAMJEET SINGH & ANR. 
  

KAMAL MOHAN GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAMAL MOHAN (KMGVAKIL@GMAIL.COM)(9971800229)(PETITIONER) 

 

51 CRL.REV.P.-1162/2023 
CRL.M.A. 29642/2023 

AMIT MISHRA  
V/s JAIPAL 
  

VIJAY DATT GAHTORI, NIDHI DALAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHANKAR DATT GAHTORI(GAHTORIVIJAY@GMAIL.COM)(7011269984)(PETITIONER) 
NIDHI DALAL(ADVNIDHIDALAL@GMAIL.COM)(9999240395)(PETITIONER) 

 

52 CRL.REV.P.-1173/2023 POOJA AGGARWAL & ANR.  
V/s MUKUL KUMAR 
  

VAIBHAV VATS (DHCLSC), SAKSHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VAIBHAV VATS (VAIBHAVVATS@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810330044)(PETITIONER) 
MUKUL (MUKUL0786@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAKSHI (SAKSHIVEERBHAN@GMAIL.COM)(8882913226)(PETITIONER) 

 

53 CRL.REV.P.-1184/2023 
CRL.M.A. 30146/2023 
CRL.M.A. 30148/2023 
CRL.M.A. 13453/2025 
CRL.M.A. 21855/2025 

POONAM CHHABRA  
V/s RAJENDRA CHHABRA 
  

SURABHI ARORA, KANHAIYA 
SINGHAL, VANDANA SEHGAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SURABHI CHOPRA (LEGISCHAMBERLAW@GMAIL.COM)(8447852003)(PETITIONER) 
NAVEEN (ADVNAVEENKUMAR29@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VANDANA SEHGAL(VANDANA@VSLAW.CO.IN)(9871733249)(PETITIONER) 

 

54 CRL.REV.P.-1238/2023 
CRL.M.A. 31394/2023 
WITH CRL.REV.P. 1256/2023 
CRL.REV.P. 1243/2023 

RAMESH WADHERA  
V/s ASSISTANT DIRECTOR ENFORCEMENT 
DIRECTORATE 
  

NAVEEN MALHOTRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAVEEN 
MALHOTRA(NAVEENMALHOTRA470@GMAIL.COM)(9810035082)(PETITIONER) 
DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT(ED-DEL-REV@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-ECIR 
322/2009) 
CRL.M.C. 537/2023 FILED BY RAMESH KUMAR 
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WADHERA. (DISPOSED ON : 2023-01-27 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 1256/2023 FILED BY CHANDER 
MOHAN BANSAL (D. OF HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 1243/2023 FILED BY SUFFIYAN ASHRAF 
RAJWANI (D. OF HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-
ECIR 322/2009) 

55 CRL.REV.P.-1243/2023 
CRL.M.A. 31524/2023 

SUFFIYAN ASHRAF RAJWANI  
V/s ASSISTANT DIRECTOR ENFORCEMENT 
DIRECTORATE 
  

NAVEEN MALHOTRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAVEEN 
MALHOTRA(NAVEENMALHOTRA470@GMAIL.COM)(9810035082)(PETITIONER) 
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR(DL.HC-ED@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-ECIR 
322/2009) 
CRL.M.C. 537/2023 FILED BY RAMESH KUMAR 
WADHERA. (DISPOSED ON : 2023-01-27 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 1238/2023 FILED BY RAMESH 
WADHERA (D. OF HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 1256/2023 FILED BY CHANDER 
MOHAN BANSAL (D. OF HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-
ECIR 322/2009) 

56 CRL.REV.P.-1256/2023 
CRL.M.A. 31866/2023 

CHANDER MOHAN BANSAL  
V/s DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT 
  

VAIBHAV DANG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHANDER MOHAN BANSAL(CMMAVI@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810178461)(PETITIONER) 
VAIBHAV DANG(VAIBHAVDANG@GMAIL.COM)(9810723701)(PETITIONER) 
DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT (DL.HC_ED@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-ECIR 
322/2009) 
CRL.M.C. 537/2023 FILED BY RAMESH KUMAR 
WADHERA. (DISPOSED ON : 2023-01-27 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 1238/2023 FILED BY RAMESH 
WADHERA (D. OF HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 1243/2023 FILED BY SUFFIYAN ASHRAF 
RAJWANI (D. OF HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-
ECIR 322/2009) 

57 CRL.REV.P.-1308/2023 NAIM AND OTHERS  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

AKASH DEEP MALIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHAHNAZ (ADMALIKLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(9311153337)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(TILAK NAGAR-30/2010) 

58 CRL.REV.P.-81/2025 KAMAL VERMA  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

KUNAL MALHOTRA(DHCLSC) Listing Remarks: 
AT THE END OF THE BOARD 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIVEK PUNIA(VIVEK_27@HOTMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(I.P.ESTATE-372/2005) 

59 CRL.REV.P.-248/2025 SUSHIL KUMAR  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

HARI KRISHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARI KRISHAN(ADVHARIKRISHAN6714@GMAIL.COM)(9811234714)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CIVIL LINES-530/2014) 

60 CRL.REV.P.(MAT.)-29/2025 MOHD ASIF  
V/s SMT. NAZIA 
  

SAMIULLAH MIRZA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S.U. MIRZA(SUMIRZA786@GMAIL.COM)(9810911613)(PETITIONER) 

 

61 CRL.REV.P.(MAT.)-32/2025 
CRL.M.A. 1975/2025 

NITIN GUPTA AND ORS  
V/s MS. SWATHI GUPTA MASTER KAYANSHI 
GUPTA MINOR THROUGH MOTHER 
  

RAHUL GUPTA, AAKRITI GARG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VASDEV LAL WANI(LALWANI.VASDEV@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
AAKRITI GARG(AAKRITIGARG2@GMAIL.COM)(8077154576)(RESPONDENT) 

 

62 W.P.(CRL)-775/2022 
CRL.M.A. 6545/2022 

PRADEEP @ VIPIN KUMAR  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

ARPIT CHAUDHARY, LALIT KUMAR 
DIXIT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
INFO (INFO@THEJURALSAINTS.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAFFARABAD-526/2021) 
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LALIT KUMAR DIXIT(LALITKRDIXIT@GMAIL.COM)(9818326917)(RESPONDENT) 
63 W.P.(CRL)-2277/2022 RAJEEV THAKUR AND ANR  

V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS 
  

RAJAN CHAUDHARY, SUDHINDRA 
TRIPATHI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJAN CHAUDHARY(RAJAN000999@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SUDHINDRA 
TRIPATHI(SUDHINDRATRIPATHI@GMAIL.COM)(9540787097)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(S.B.DAIRY-545/2022) 

64 W.P.(CRL)-3113/2022 AIR ONE AVIATION PVT. LTD.  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
  

NEHA NAGPAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MALAK BHATT(MALAK@MALAKBHATT.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
NEEHA NAGPAL(OFFICE@NEEHANAGPAL.COM)(9810030834)(PETITIONER) 
VISHVENDRA 
TOMAR(VISHVENDRA@NEEHANAGPAL.COM)(9810030834)(PETITIONER) 
CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-217-2018-A-0003) 
CRL.REV.P. 689/2018 FILED BY CENTRAL BUREAU 
OF INVESTIGATION (DISPOSED ON : 2024-08-12 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2273/2018 FILED BY SH. UPENDRA 
RAI (DISPOSED ON : 2019-01-07 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3238/2018 FILED BY CENTRAL BUREAU 
OF INVESTIGATION (DISPOSED ON : 2018-09-04 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 285/2023 FILED BY CENTRAL BUREAU 
OF INVESTIGATION (DISPOSED ON : 2023-09-04 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-217-2018-A-0003) 

65 W.P.(CRL)-2475/2025 
CRL.M.A. 23337/2025 
CRL.M.A. 23338/2025 

PRAKASHWATI TANDON & ANR.  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR 
  

HARMEET SINGH BHASIN, ARVIND 
KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARVIND KUMAR(ARVIND_KUMAR253@YAHOO.COM)(9810676750)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(VASANT KUNJ NORTH-283/2025) 

66 W.P.(CRL)-2946/2025 
CRL.M.A. 27376/2025 

MUKESH GARG  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

SHOEB SHAKEEL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHOEB SHAKEEL & CO.(ADVSHOEB@GMAIL.COM)(9871424829)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KALKAJI-511/2025) 

67 W.P.(CRL)-3461/2025 
CRL.M.A. 31468/2025 
CRL.M.A. 31469/2025 

SUDESH SINGH  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI (GNCTD) 
& ORS. 
  

SAHIB KOCHHAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAHIB KOCHHAR (LAW.SAHIB@GMAIL.COM)(9958280740)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

68 W.P.(CRL)-3990/2025 
CRL.M.A. 35920/2025 
CRL.M.A. 35921/2025 

VAGEESHA ANUDEEP THROUGH PAIROKAR & 
ANR.  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

SIDDHARTH SATIJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHARTH SATIJA(SIDDHARTHSATIJA@GMAIL.COM)(9810633219)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KARTAVYA PATH-102/2025) 
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       COURT NO.07  
      

1. TRANSFER PETITIONS (CIVIL); 

HON’BLE MR.JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE 
 
 
NOTE 1: “WITH EFFECT FROM 03.11.2025 (MONDAY), IN THE ADVANCE CAUSE LIST, THE FOLLOWING CATEGORY 
         OF MATTERS WILL BE TAKEN UP FOR HEARING PRIOR TO RENT CONTROL REVISIONS IN THE FOLLOWING 
         SEQUENCE: 
 

2. CM(M)/MATRIMONIAL MATTERS, AND 
3. WRIT PETITIONS(C) UNDER PP ACT. 

 
 

REST OF THE MATTERS IN THE ADVANCE CAUSE LIST WILL BE TAKEN UP AS PER THEIR OWN TURN.” 
 
NOTE 2: “COUNSELS APPEARING PHYSICALLY OR JOINING THROUGH VC, ARE REQUESTED TO GIVE THEIR APPEARANCES ALONG WITH 
     THEIR MOBILE NUMBERS.” 
       
  
 
TO JOIN VC : https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc9  
 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 
 prakash.aggarwal@dhc.nic.in 
 
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 
1 CM(M)-2400/2025 

CM APPL. 78133/2025 
CM APPL. 78134/2025 

ADITYA AGGARWAL  
V/s NEHA SAREEN 
  

JITENDRA KUMAR PANCHARIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PANCHARIA & ASSOCIATES(PANCHARIA8ASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
NEHA(NEHA.SAREEN.IN@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 
2 CM(M)-386/2025 MANJUL JOSHI  

V/s BHAVNA KHURANA 
  

RATTANDIP SINGH KHARBANDA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
3 RC.REV.-396/2015 GIAN SINGH LAKHA  

V/s VAKEEL AHMED 
  

K D KAUSHAL, T S UPADHYAY, MEENU OJHA, 
TEJAS KAPOOR 

Listing Remarks: 
AT 02:30 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MEENU OJHA(FIDESANDFIDUCIA2013@GMAIL.COM)(9540590428)(PETITIONER) 
TEJAS KAPOOR(TEJASKAPOORLAW@GMAIL.COM)(9319648023)(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 RC.REV.-277/2017 
CM APPL. 20728/2017 
CM APPL. 67071/2025 

RAJ KUMARI  
V/s GURUDWARA SHRI GURU SINGH SABHA 
  

ALOKE KUMAR BHATTACHARYA, RANJAY 
KUMAR SINHA 

Listing Remarks: 
AT 03:00 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ALOKE KUMAR 
BHATTACHARYA(ALOKEKUMARBHATTACHARYAADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(8447271675)(PETITIONER) 
RANJAY KUMAR SINHA(ADVOCATESINHA@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9811255673)(PETITIONER) 
RANJAY KUMAR SINHA(ADVOCATESINHA@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9811255673)(RESPONDENT) 

 

5 RC.REV.-120/2018 
CM APPL. 46247/2024 

TARA CHAND  
V/s SUSHMA 
  

AJAY M LAL & ASSOCIATES, SUMIT 
GOSWAMI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAY M LAL & ASSOCIATES()(9873489844)(PETITIONER) 
SUMIT GOSWAMI (ADVOCATE.GOSWAMISUMIT@GMAIL.COM)(7798111801)(PETITIONER) 

 

6 RC.REV.-511/2018 
CM APPL. 45528/2018 

DR ARVIND BANSAL  
V/s HEMANT KUMAR 
  

JAI SAHAI ENDLAW, NITIN KHANNA Listing Remarks: 
AT 03:00 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAI SAHAI ENDLAW()(981122114)(PETITIONER) 

 

7 RC.REV.-92/2021 
CM APPL. 13233/2025 

RAJU GUPTA  
V/s HARI SHANKAR SINGHAL 
  

AJAY GUPTA, DEVENDER KUMAR JAIN, 
IMRAN KHAN, MRINALINI SEN GUPTA, 
RACHIT MITTAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAYGUPTA(LAWYERAJAY@YAHOO.COM)(9810717486)(PETITIONER) 

 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc9�
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AJAY KUMAR GUPTA (LAWYERAJAY@YAHOO.COM)(9810717486)(PETITIONER) 
S K GUPTA(SKGADV96@GMAIL.COM)(9899365005)(PETITIONER) 
AJAY(LAWYERAJAY@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
IMRAN KHAN(IKBURNEY24@GMAIL.COM)(9212786141)(PETITIONER) 
MRINALINI SEN GUPTA(MRINALINISGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(9873367274)(PETITIONER) 
RACHIT MITTAL(RACHIT@RMLAWCHAMBERS.IN)(9873997047)(PETITIONER) 

8 RC.REV.-174/2021 
CM APPL. 46259/2021 
WITH RC.REV. 175/2021 
RC.REV. 180/2021 

VINOD KUMAR ANAND  
V/s SHAMMI GULATI 
  

MANISH KAUSHIK, UDAY GUPTA, SHIVANI 
LAL, DIVJOT SINGH BHATIA, BALJIT SINGH 
DHIR 

Listing Remarks: 
AT 03:30 PM/PART-HEARD 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANISH KAUSHIK , MISHAL JOHARI (MISHALJOHRI@GMAIL.COM)(9818218885)(PETITIONER) 
MISHAL JOHARI(MISHALJOHARI@GMAIL.COM)(9916633966)(PETITIONER) 
MISHAL JOHARI(MISHALJOHARI@GMAIL.COM)(9916633966)(PETITIONER) 
R(SA9870@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SA(SA9870@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SA(SA9870@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAMIR(SAMIRSAGAR7869@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAMIR SAGAR(SAMIRSAGAR7869@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAMIR SAGAR(SAMIRSAGAR7869@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UDAY GUPTA(ADVOCATEUDAY@GMAIL.COM)(9810288399)(RESPONDENT) 
SHIVANI LAL(CHAMBERSOFSLAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811141955)(PETITIONER) 
DIVJOT SINGH BHATIA(DIVJOT.29@GMAIL.COM)(9910048284)(PETITIONER) 
BALJIT SINGH DHIR(BSDHIR@HOTMAIL.COM)(9811088103)(PETITIONER) 

 

9 RC.REV.-175/2021 
CM APPL. 46541/2021 

SH. VINOD KUMAR ANAND  
V/s MRS. AMARJYOT & ANR. 
  

MANISH KAUSHIK, UDAY GUPTA, SHIVANI 
LAL, DIVJOT SINGH BHATIA, BALJIT SINGH 
DHIR 

Listing Remarks: 
AT 03:30 PM/PART-HEARD 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MISHAL JOHARI(MISHALIJOHARI@GMAIL.COM)(9916633966)(PETITIONER) 
SA(SA9870@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAMIR SAGAR(SAMIRSAGAR7869@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UDAY GUPTA(ADVOCATEUDAY@GMAIL.COM)(9810288399)(PETITIONER) 
SHIVANI LAL(CHAMBERSOFSLAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811141955)(RESPONDENT) 
DIVJOT SINGH BHATIA(DIVJOT.29@GMAIL.COM)(9910048284)(PETITIONER) 
BALJIT SINGH DHIR(BSDHIR@HOTMAIL.COM)(9811088103)(PETITIONER) 

 

10 RC.REV.-180/2021 
CM APPL. 47721/2021 

VINOD KUMAR ANAND  
V/s SH. KULDEEP SINGH BEDI & ANR. 
  

MANISH KAUSHIK, UDAY GUPTA, SHIVANI 
LAL, DIVJOT SINGH BHATIA, BALJIT SINGH 
DHIR 

Listing Remarks: 
AT 03:30 PM/PART-HEARD 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANISH KAUSHIK(MISHALJOHARI@GMAIL.COM)(9818218885)(PETITIONER) 
SA(SA9870@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAMIR(SAMIRSAGAR7869@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UDAY GUPTA(ADVOCATEUDAY@GMAIL.COM)(9810288399)(RESPONDENT) 
UDAY GUPTA(ADVOCATEUDAY@GMAIL.COM)(9810288399)(PETITIONER) 
SHIVANI LAL(CHAMBERSOFSLAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811141955)(PETITIONER) 
DIVJOT SINGH BHATIA(DIVJOT.29@GMAIL.COM)(9910048284)(PETITIONER) 
BALJIT SINGH DHIR(BSDHIR@HOTMAIL.COM)(9811088103)(PETITIONER) 

 

11 RC.REV.-96/2022 
CM APPL. 21757/2022 
CM APPL. 77934/2025 
CM APPL. 77990/2025 

CHAMAN LAL  
V/s VIRENDER KAPOOR & ANR. 
  

RAJAT ANEJA, RIPUDAMAN SINGH 
BHARDWAJ, GITA DHINGRA 

Listing Remarks: 
AT 02:30 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RIPUDAMAN BHARDWAJ(CGSC.RIPUDAMAN@GMAIL.COM)(9818030700)(PETITIONER) 
RANEJA(RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
M G DHINGRA(GEETA_ADVOCATE2006@YAHOO.CO.IN)(0)(PETITIONER) 
RAJAT(RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 RC.REV.-114/2023 GEETA SACHDEVA  
V/s JAGDISH GOEL 
  

KUMAR RAJESH SINGH, BHARAT GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUMAR RAJESH SINGH , PUNAM 
SINGH(ADV.KUMARRAJESHSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9811013515)(PETITIONER) 
BHARAT GUPTA(LEGISTAUXILIARY@GMAIL.COM)(9810444651)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 RC.REV.-49/2024 
CM APPL. 17969/2025 
CM APPL. 17970/2025 

MR. TAJUDDIN  
V/s MST. NAJMA BEGUM 
  

SHAMSUDDIN ANSARI, SANA ANSARI, 
RUCHIKA PATHANIA, HARISH KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S D ANSARI(SDANSARI1950@GMAIL.COM)(9810036438)(PETITIONER) 
RK ARORA(RKARORA3687@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RUCHIKA PATHANIA(RUCHIKANAIR16@GMAIL.COM)(8920774412)(RESPONDENT) 
HARISH KUMAR (HARISHNARANG95@YAHOO.IN)(9810006635)(PETITIONER) 

 

14 RC.REV.-86/2024 DR MIRZA NAJAMUDDIN BEG  
V/s MR JYOTI DUGGAL 
  

HINA SHAHEEN, S. N. CHOUDHRI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HINA SAHEEN(LAWYERHINA@GMAIL.COM)(9958386338)(PETITIONER) 
S. N. CHOUDHRI(SNCHOUDHRI@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811174566)(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 RC.REV.-142/2024 
CM APPL. 29926/2024 

SH AMIT KUMAR  
V/s  MS SHILPA GHOSH & ANR. 
  

VARUN DHINGRA  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
16 RC.REV.-365/2024 

CM APPL. 71426/2024 
VIJAY KUMAR FARSHWAL (SINCE DECEASED) THR LRS  
V/s MADAN LAL 
  

SHALU KUMARI, MOHAK BHADANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHAK BHADANA(MOHAKBHADANA@GMAIL.COM)(9810613822)(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 RC.REV.-72/2025 
CM APPL. 12458/2025 
CM APPL. 80309/2025 

ASHOK KHANNA  
V/s KISHAN LAL 
  

JASPREET SINGH RAI, SONICA GHOSH, 
SONICA GHOSH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JASPREET SINGH RAI()(9810725372)(PETITIONER) 
SONICA GHOSH(ADVSONICAGHOSH@GMAIL.COM)(6291852480)(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 RC.REV.-188/2025 ALL INDIA PEACE AND SOLIDARITY ORGANIZATION  
V/s SHRI J.P . JAIN 
  

AATREYA SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AATREYA SINGH(AATREYASINGH@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9650344042)(PETITIONER) 
AATREYA SINGH(AATREYASINGH@YAHOO.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 RC.REV.-294/2025 
CM APPL. 60763/2025 

SUNIL KUMAR  
V/s BHAGWANI DEVI (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS. 
& ORS. 
  

MANAN AGGARWAL, SAMARPIT CHAUHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINAY KUMAR (LAWPRETATIONLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9953587340)(PETITIONER) 
RAJAN (RAJAN000999@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SAMARPIT CHAUHAN(SAMARPIT.CHAUHAN@GMAIL.COM)(9999488064)(PETITIONER) 

 

20 RC.REV.-393/2025 
CM APPL. 77632/2025 
CM APPL. 77633/2025 

TILAK RAJ BAJAJ  
V/s MANJU MITTAL 
  

PARVEEN SOUTHEY Listing Remarks: 
AT 02:30 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PARVEEN SOUTHEY(ADVOCATEPARVEENSOUTHEY@GMAIL.COM)(9811373330)(PETITIONER) 
SHIV(SHIVCHARANGARG@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
21 CMI-11/2018 

CM APPL. 43452/2018 
CM APPL. 43453/2018 
CM APPL. 43455/2018 
CM APPL. 43456/2018 
CM APPL. 29339/2019 

RANJEET KUMAR SINGH  
V/s M GOPAL KRISHNAN 
  

IN PERSON, DILIP KUMAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
IN PERSON()(9873469778)(PETITIONER) 
DILIP KUMAR SINGH(DKSINGHCH320@GMAIL.COM)(9818518163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 CM(M)-1469/2025 VINEET TANEJA  
V/s RITU TANEJA 
  

VINEET TANEJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINEET TANEJA (TANEJA_VIN@YAHOO.COM)(9810378852)(PETITIONER) 
RITU(RITU_JOHRI@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 CONT.CAS(C)-393/2019 
CM APPL. 56856/2023 
CM APPL. 56857/2023 

DWARKA PUNARWAS COLONY (REGD)  
V/s COMMISSIONER , MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF 
DELHI THROUGH DR PUNEET GOEL , IAS 
  

M K SINHA, JASPREET SINGH RAI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M K SINHA()(9810138385)(PETITIONER) 
JASPREET SINGH(ADVJASPREETRAI@GMAIL.COM)(9810725372)(PETITIONER) 
CLO SDMC(CLOSDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CLO MCD(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
LE JURIST(LE_JURIST@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 CONT.CAS(C)-443/2019 AJAY SAXENA  
V/s KUMAR RAJESH CHANDRA IPS, DIRECTOR GENERAL 
SSB & ORS 
  

RAJ KAPOOR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJ KAPOOR()(9899901557)(PETITIONER) 

 

25 CONT.CAS(C)-576/2019 
CM APPL. 29717/2019 

DEVENDER  
V/s OM WATI @ OM VATI & ORS 
  

JAYA TOMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAYA TOMAR()(9810522962)(PETITIONER) 

 

26 CONT.CAS(C)-810/2019 ASHOK KUMAR  
V/s VINAY BHUSAN 
  

PADMA KUMAR S  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PADMA KUMAR S()(9818346773)(PETITIONER) 

 

27 CONT.CAS(C)-588/2020 
CM APPL. 24561/2020 
CM APPL. 2433/2021 

ANIL KUMAR  
V/s V.VIDYAWATI & ORS. 
  

SUNNY SRIVASTAVA, JASBIR SINGH MALIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
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SUNNYSRIVASTAVA(SUNNYSRIVASTAVA10@GMAIL.COM)(9868888522)(PETITIONER) 
SUNNY SRIVASTAVA(SUNNYSRIVASTAVA10@GMAIL.COM)(968888522)(PETITIONER) 
HARVINDER SINGH(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(PETITIONER) 
V.VIDYAWATI(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(PETITIONER) 
GYANESH BHARTI(CLOSDMC@GMAIL.COM)(9811157265)(PETITIONER) 
MOHIT CHAUDHARY(MOHITCHAUDHARY8585965050@GMAIL.COM)(8585965050)(PETITIONER) 
SONALIKA JIWANI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(PETITIONER) 
BHAWANA KATARIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHIT CHAUDHARY(MOHITCHAUDHARY8585965050@GMAIL.COM)(8585965050)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
SDMC(CLOSDMC@GMAIL.COM)(9717788732)(RESPONDENT) 
SONALIKA JIWANI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
HARVINDER SINGH(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
JASBIRMALIK(OFFICEOFJASBIRSINGHMALIK@GMAIL.COM)(9312283201)(PETITIONER) 
JASBIR SINGH MALIK(OFFICEOFJASBIRSINGHMALIK@GMAIL.COM)(9312283201)(PETITIONER) 
V.VIDYAWATI(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(PETITIONER) 
BHAWANA KATARIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
SUNNY SRIVASTAVA(SUNNYSRIVASTAVA10@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MOHIT CHAUDHARY(MOHITCHAUDHARY8585965050@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 

28 CONT.CAS(C)-610/2021 
WITH CONT.CAS(C) 
612/2021 
CONT.CAS(C) 774/2021 

AJAY KUMAR SINGH  
V/s SHRI AJAY KUMAR BHALLA AND ORS 
  

ANKUR CHHIBBER, SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR CHHIBBER(ANKURCHHIBBER@GMAIL.COM)(9810082847)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD. MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK(PATHAKSANJAYKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9910770311)(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 CONT.CAS(C)-612/2021 NARENDER SINGH TYAGI  
V/s SHRI AJAY KUMAR BHALLA AND ORS 
  

ANKUR CHHIBBER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR CHHIBBER(ANKURCHHIBBER@GMAIL.COM)(9810082847)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD. MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 

 

30 CONT.CAS(C)-774/2021 RANJIT SINGH  
V/s SHRI AJAY KUMAR BHALLA AND ORS 
  

ANKUR CHHIBBER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR CHHIBBER(ANKURCHHIBBER@GMAIL.COM)(9810082847)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

31 CONT.CAS(C)-866/2025 NEHA@RHEA HIRANANDANI  
V/s AMIT HIRANANDANI 
  

BAHULI SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BAHULI SHARMA (BAHULI.SHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(9811319485)(PETITIONER) 
AMIT HIRANANDANI(AMITHIRANANDANI80@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 EX.F.A.-47/2025 
CM APPL. 58296/2025 

MEENU KAPOOR  
V/s RAJESH VERMA AND ANR 
  

MANMEET SINGH MAINI, ROHIT KUMAR 
MODI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M S MAINI(MANMEETMAINI@YAHOO.COM)(9811202766)(PETITIONER) 
R(LAWYERS4LEGALS@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RKM MODI(RKM_MODI@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ROHIT KUMAR MODI(RKM_MODI@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810243904)(RESPONDENT) 

 

33 RC.REV.-193/2024 
CM APPL. 41090/2024 
CM APPL. 46257/2024 

JEEVAN LAL AND SONS  
V/s SMT. SAROJ GUPTA 
  

ZUBEDA BEGUM, OMPRAKASH AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ZUBEDA BEGUM(ZUBEDABEGUMADV@GMAIL.COM)(9868119078)(PETITIONER) 
SAROJ()(9899695533)(RESPONDENT) 
ZUBEDA (ZUBEDABEGUMADV@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
ASHISH AGGARWAL (ASHISH_UTC@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 CM APPL. 33356/2023 
CM APPL. 50039/2025 
In RFA-280/2001(Disposed 
off case) 

D.D.A.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

S.D.SALWAN, S.K.ROUT, JAYANT TRIPATHI, 
KRITIKA GUPTA, P.N.JHA, SUMEET MEHTA, 
R.V.SINHA, SHIVRAM, AJIT SINGH, V.B.ARYA, 
PRAHLAD DAYAL, ARUN BERIWAL, RENU, 
CHAND PRAKASH SHARMA, RAJESH 
UPADHYAY, MANIKA TRIPATHY PANDEY, 
ADITYA GARG 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANIKA TRIPATHY(TRIPATHYMANIKA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
JAYANT TRIPATHI(TRIPATHI.JAYANT@GMAIL.COM)(9891871186)(RESPONDENT) 
ARJUN PANT(KRITIKA0504@GMAIL.COM)(8826331177)(PETITIONER) 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(RESPONDENT) 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(RESPONDENT) 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(RESPONDENT) 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(RESPONDENT) 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(RESPONDENT) 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(RESPONDENT) 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(RESPONDENT) 
MANIKA TRIPATHY(TRIPATHYMANIKA@GMAIL.COM)(9811831835)(PETITIONER) 
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ADITYA GARG(ADV_GARG@YAHOO.COM)(9810246585)(RESPONDENT) 
35 RFA-314/2007(Disposed 

off case) 
VIJAY LAXMI CHADHA & ORS  
V/s USHA CHADHA & ORS 
  

MR. RAJAN SABHARWAL, S.K.GUPTA, J.C. 
MAHINDROO, SEEMA BHADAURIA, NILESH 
SAWHNEY, GP THEREJA, DS BEDI, ASHUTOSH 
KHAITAN, MANOJ KUMAR GAHLAUT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(RESPONDENT) 
ASHUTOSH KHAITAN(LITIGATION@KHAITANANDKHAITAN.COM)(9899548889)(PETITIONER) 
MANOJ KUMAR GAHLAUT(MANOJ28GAHLAUT@GMAIL.COM)(9717266278)(PETITIONER) 

 

36 CM APPL. 15751/2019 
In RFA-13/2008 

HARMINDER SINGH  
V/s BAKSHI PRAHLAD SINGH & ORS. 
  

MR.PEEYOOSH KALRA, D P BHATIA, D.P. 
BHATIA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
D P BHATIA()(9811191766)(PETITIONER) 

 

37 RFA-351/2008 FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA  
V/s EVEREADY INDUSTRIES LTD 
  

K.A.DEWAN, BHUPESH NARULA, SC 
DHANDA, MANOJ, RISHI KUMAR AWSTHI, 
KUSHAL KUMAR, AMAR KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHI KUMAR AWSTHI(NABIHASAN48@GMAIL.COM)(8527606415)(PETITIONER) 
KUSHAL KUMAR(ADV.KUSHALKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9958724670)(PETITIONER) 
AMAR KUMAR(ADVOCATEAMAR1977@GMAIL.COM)(9717101829)(PETITIONER) 

 

38 CM APPL. 58267/2025(CM 
For Restoration) 
CM APPL. 58268/2025 
In RFA-445/2008(Disposed 
off case) 
WITH RFA 247/2010 

SPARROW TECHNOLOGIES LTD.  
V/s RAVINDER P.KUMAR 
  

SAHIJPAL, KARUNESH TANDON, SATOSH 
KUMAR, AJAY KUMAR, NEERAJ JAIN, 
HEMANT SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TANDON LAW ASSOCIATES(KARUNESHTANDON@GMAIL.COM)(9810565403)(PETITIONER) 
TANDON LAW ASSOCIATES(KARUNESHTANDON@GMAIL.COM)(9810565403)(PETITIONER) 
ARCON(ARCON90@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

39 CM APPL. 41388/2025 
CM APPL. 58555/2025 
CM APPL. 58556/2025 
In RFA-247/2010(Disposed 
off case) 

SPARROW TECHNOLOGIES LTD  
V/s ARCON ELECTRO PLAST PVT LTD 
  

NK DAKSH, KARUNESH TANDON, YOGENDRA 
PAL SINGH, AJAY KUMAR, HEMANT SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
40 RFA-745/2010 RAM KISHORE ARORA  

V/s BHARAT SUPARI TRADERS 
  

NK JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
41 RFA-767/2010 VED PRAKASH BHARTHWAL  

V/s ML BHARTHWAL & ORS 
  

O P GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
42 RFA-200/2011 

CM APPL. 6979/2011 
CM APPL. 7432/2011 

SARAFUDDIN  
V/s AMARNATH ARORA & ANOTHER 
  

RAVI VARMA, HN PANDEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
43 RFA-389/2011 SMT ANJU JAIN  

V/s ASHOK KUMAR JAIN 
  

SREENIVASA RAO KORADA, AK THAKUR, JM 
BARI, D K MISHRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
44 RFA-590/2013 SHRI DARSHAN SINGH CHADHA  

V/s SHRI JASPAL SINGH CHADHA 
  

P S BINDRA, SHIVA HANDA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
45 CM APPL. 23471/2025 

In RFA-367/2014 
SHRI DHARAM CHAND BAID  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
  

SUGRIVA DUBEY, BIPUL KUMAR MISHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BIPUL KUMAR MISHRA(BIPULMISHRA2003@YAHOO.COM)(9818020554)(PETITIONER) 
BIPUL KUMAR MISHRA(BIPULMISHRA2003@YAHOO.COM)(9818020554)(PETITIONER) 

 

46 CM APPL. 22381/2024 
CM APPL. 22382/2024 
In TR.P.(C.)-36/2023 

LT. COL. HARMINDER PAUL SINGH (RETD.)  
V/s CAPT. J.P. SINGH & ORS. 
  

DEEPAK VOHRA, MANOHAR MALIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANAV NARULA(RICKYCHOPRA@RICKYCHOPRA.IN)(8800855555)(PETITIONER) 
CAPT J P SINGH()(9920981935)(RESPONDENT) 
RANEJA(RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NIPUN JOSHI(NIPUNJOSHI@RICKYCHOPRA.IN)(8802483435)(PETITIONER) 
RICY CHOPRA(LEGAL@RICKYCHOPRA.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
RANEJA(RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MANOHAR MALIK(MANOHAR.MALIK@GMAIL.COM)(9711288528)(RESPONDENT) 

 

47 TR.P.(C.)-148/2025 SATYAPAL SINGH  
V/s SH. JAGPAL SINGH & ORS. 
  

VIVEK GAUR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
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GAURAV GAUR(INFO@LAWGBA.IN)(9911040316)(PETITIONER) 
48 TR.P.(C.)-207/2025 URVASHI SINGH  

V/s ANURAG SINGH 
  

SUNIL KUMAR KALRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S K KALRA (ADVMOHITSINGH01@GMAIL.COM)(9911049491)(PETITIONER) 
ANURAG SINGH(ANURAGSINGH91@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

49 W.P.(C)-4168/2011 SUSHIL KAUR  
V/s ESTATE OFFICER AND ANR 
  

ML BHARGAVA, RAJAT ARORA JAYPREET 
SINGH, SANJEEV SAHAY, RISHI SOOD 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHI SOOD(RISHI.SOOD83@GMAIL.COM)(9650133112)(PETITIONER) 

 

50 W.P.(C)-13052/2021 
CM APPL. 41167/2021 

KHALIFA CHAIN SUKH  
V/s THE ESTATE OFFICER & ANR. 
  

SONIA ARORA, SONIA ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SONIA A MENON(SONIAARORAMENON@GMAIL.COM)(9810865468)(PETITIONER) 
DR. RAHUL CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 

 

51 W.P.(C)-11317/2024 
CM APPL. 46879/2024 

VIKRANT KUMAR  
V/s ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF ESTATES, DIRECTORATE 
OF ESTATES & ORS. 
  

SHUCHI SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY KUMAR DUBEY()(9810102419)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ARGUMENT 
52 CONT.CAS(C)-980/2019 RISHI KHOSLA  

V/s M/S SUNSHINE TRADE TOWER PVT LTD & ORS 
  

KHATTAR & CO, KNM & PARTNERS, 
SIDDHANT DUTT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KHATTAR & CO()(9971801280)(PETITIONER) 
SIDDHANT DUTT(ADVSIDDHANTDUTT@GMAIL.COM)(7042259907)(RESPONDENT) 
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                      COURT NO. 15    
     HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA  
 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

mahendra.kadian@dhc.nic.in  
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 
 
https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc13 
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

CASES INVOLVING DIFFERENTLY-ABLED PERSONS 
1 CONT.CAS(C)-678/2024 

CM APPL. 17927/2025 
WITH CONT.CAS(C) 687/2024 

MASTER RAKSHAN REPRESENTED BY HIS 
FATHER V. MANIKNANDAN  
V/s DR. REMA CHANDRAMOHAN & ANR. 
  

MANIKANDAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MINOR RAKSHAN REP (VMANIKANDANADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(8944334499)(PETITIONER) 
V MANI KANDAN(VMANIKANDANADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 CONT.CAS(C)-687/2024 MASTER RAKSHAN REPRESENTED BY HIS 
FATHER MR. V. MANIKANDAN  
V/s SUDHANSH PANT & ORS. 
  

MANIKANDAN, TANVEER SINGH OBEROI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TANVEER SINGH OBEROI(REEV.OBE@GMAIL.COM)(9958935556)(PETITIONER) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 
3 CONT.CAS(C)-1797/2025 RAJPAL  

V/s NETRA PAL KHATRI 
  

MAHESH KUMAR BHARDWAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M K BHARDWAJ(MAHESHKB75@GMAIL.COM)(9213781975)(PETITIONER) 
DK (DKSAINI@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
4 CONT.CAS(C)-570/2021 

WITH W.P.(C) 8900/2020 
MARKET WELFARE ASSOCIATION  
V/s RAJESH KUMAR & ORS. 
  

SYED HASAN ISFAHANI, SAMEER VASHISHT, 
LAL SINGH THAKUR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ISFAHANI ASSOCIATES(HASANISFAHANI@GMAIL.COM)(9990067910)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD MUQEEM (MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
SAMEER VASHISHT(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)(9818280821)(RESPONDENT) 
LAL SINGH THAKUR(THAKURADVOCATES@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9212046428)(PETITIONER) 

 

5 W.P.(C)-8900/2020 
CM APPL. 28674/2020 
CM APPL. 3408/2025 

MARKET WELFARE ASSOCIATION  
V/s CENTRAL PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT & 
ORS. 
  

SYED HASAN ISFAHANI, VARUN TYAGI, LAL 
SINGH THAKUR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAWAHAR RAJA(OFFICE.JAWHARRAJ@GMAIL.COM)(9810639608)(PETITIONER) 
ISFAHANI & ASSOCIATES(HASANISFAHANI@GMAIL.COM)(9990067910)(PETITIONER) 
SYEDISFAHANI(HASANISFAHANI@GMAIL.COM)(9990067910)(PETITIONER) 
ISFAHANI & ASSOCIATES(HASANISFAHANI@GMAIL.COM)(9990067910)(RESPONDENT) 
BHAWANA KATARIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
SDMC(CLOSDMC@GMAIL.COM)(9717788732)(RESPONDENT) 
LAL SINGH THAKUR(THAKURADVOCATES@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9212046428)(PETITIONER) 

 

6 CONT.CAS(C)-241/2022 
CM APPL. 10822/2022 
CM APPL. 43773/2025 
WITH CONT.CAS(C) 1790/2025 

NEEDHI MAJITHIA  
V/s SAMIR KISHORE MAJITHIA 
  

AYUSH NEGI, GAYATRI VERMA, ROHIT SAROJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AYUSH NEGI(AYUSH.NEGI88@GMAIL.COM)(9654749220)(PETITIONER) 
GAYATRI VERMA(G.VERMA@VCLEGAL.IN)(9971786665)(PETITIONER) 
SAMIR(SAMIRMAJITHIA@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ROHIT SAROJ(ADV.ROHITSAROJ@OUTLOOK.COM)(9654565703)(RESPONDENT) 

 

7 CONT.CAS(C)-1790/2025 
CM APPL. 74236/2025 
WITH CONT.CAS(C) 241/2022 

SAMIR MAJITHIA  
V/s NEEDHI MAJITHIA 
  

MEERA KAURA PATEL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MEERA KAURA PATEL(MEERAKAURAPATEL@GMAIL.COM)(9910002111)(PETITIONER) 
NEEDHI(NEEDHIMAJITHIA@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 CONT.CAS(C)-434/2022 
CM APPL. 22905/2022 

SUNAYANA SIBAL & ANR.  
V/s  DR. RAVINDRA SHARMA & ANR. 

ADITYA NARAYAN PRASAD, MINI PUSHKARNA  

mailto:mahendra.kadian@dhc.nic.in�
https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc13�
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WITH CONT.CAS(C) 868/2022   
 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

ADITYA N PRASAD(ESHADUTTA7@GMAIL.COM)(9818448799)(PETITIONER) 
GYANESH BHARTI(COMMISSIONER-SDMC@MCD.GOV.IN)(23225902)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVINDRA SHARMA(DIRECTORVETSDMC@GMAIL.COM)(9717787469)(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 CONT.CAS(C)-868/2022 
WITH CONT.CAS(C) 434/2022 

SUNAYANA SIBAL  
V/s SHRI GYANESH BHARTI 
  

ADITYA NARAYAN PRASAD  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADITYA N PRASAD, ESHA DUTTA(ESHADUTTA7@GMAIL.COM)(9818448799)(PETITIONER) 
MCD(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 CONT.CAS(C)-804/2023 KONE ELEVATORS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s ODEON BUILDERS PRIVATE LIMITED 
THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR MR RAM NIWAS 
BANSAL & ANR. 
  

KAPIL KHER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAPIL KHER (ANILKHER@GMAIL.COM)(9891072729)(PETITIONER) 
MUKESHGPT(MUKESHGPT@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
KARUNESH (KARUNESHTANDON@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 CONT.CAS(C)-1401/2023 
CM APPL. 3442/2024 

M/S IMPACT ENTERPRISES  
V/s UNION BANK OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SANJEEV BHANDARI, UZAIR ELAHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M/S IMPACT ENTERPRISES(RAMITIMPACT@GMAIL.COM)(9910074223)(PETITIONER) 
SANJEEV BHANDARI(SBADVOCATE111@GMAIL.COM)(9810033444)(PETITIONER) 
MANAGING DIRECTOR(MDCEO@UNIONBANKOFINDIA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION BANK OF INDIA(UBIN0904635@UNIONBANKOFINDIA.BANK)()(RESPONDENT) 
GUPTAM GUPTA(GSUASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9999332412)(PETITIONER) 
SANJEEV BHANDARI(SBADVOCATE111@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 CM APPL. 13698/2024 
CM APPL. 18872/2024 
In CONT.CAS(C)-
1942/2023(Disposed off case) 

AMOD GUPTA  
V/s MS. ANGEL BHATI CHAUHAN AND ANR 
  

V.K MISRA, ANUROOP P.S  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ATUL VERMA (ATULVARMA59@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
CLO MCD(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
V K MISHRA (ATULVERMA59@GMAIL.COM)(9999271106)(PETITIONER) 
CLO MCD(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANUROOP P S , HUMAYUN KHAN(ADV.ANUROOP@GMAIL.COM)(9582818838)(PETITIONER) 
ATUL VERMA(ATULVERMA59@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MCDRC(MCDRC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

13 CONT.CAS(C)-83/2024 
CM APPL. 3192/2024 
CM APPL. 53844/2025 

GANDHARV BHARAL  
V/s SMT. DIKSHA 
  

PRIYAM AGARWAL, PRAVEEN SURI, PRAVEEN 
SURI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRIYAM AGRAWAL(ADVPRIYAMAGRAWAL@GMAIL.COM)(9971839717)(PETITIONER) 
DIKSHA()(9650940518)(RESPONDENT) 
PRAVEEN SWARUP(PRAVEENSURI73@GMAIL.COM)(9810928188)(RESPONDENT) 
PRIYA(ADVPRIYAMAGRAWAL@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PRAVEEN SURI(PRAVEENSURI73@GMAIL.COM)(9899528188)(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 CONT.CAS(C)-117/2024 NARESH KUMAR GUPTA  
V/s MONIKA JAIN 
  

DEEPAK JAIN, IMRAN ALAM SHEIKH Listing Remarks: 
AT 02:30 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHINAV SHARMA (ABHINAVSHARMA@VIRAYALEGAL.COM)(9810382091)(PETITIONER) 
DEEPAK (DEEPAK.LAWOFFICE@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
S ABHINAV SHARMA(S.ABHINAVSHARMA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
IMRAN ALAM(IMRANALAM66@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
IMRAN ALAM SHEIKH(IMRANALAM66@GMAIL.COM)(9810263115)(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 CONT.CAS(C)-232/2024 BRAHAM SINGH  
V/s MANDEEP MITTAL AND ORS. 
  

DIVYA HASIJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
16 CONT.CAS(C)-394/2024 SHEETAL  

V/s YOGESH KALENIYA 
  

PRANAYNATH JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRANAYNATH JHA & MEHENDRA 
PRATAP(PNJADVOCATUS@GMAIL.COM)(9871353080)(PETITIONER) 
YOGESH()(9315703682)(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 CONT.CAS(C)-829/2024 
CM APPL. 64109/2025 

AYUSH GAUR  
V/s SMT. BALESHWARI DEVI & ANR. 
  

RAVJYOT SINGH, SHRUTI GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AYUSH(AYUSH@ADMAANDASSOCIATE.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
RAVJYOT SINGH(RAVJYOTS@GMAIL.COM)(9871110002)(PETITIONER) 
GAIN(GAIN.BSRK@GMAIL.COM, INFO@CONFIANCELEGAL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHRUTI GUPTA(ADVOCATESHRUTIGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(9871650026)(PETITIONER) 

 



22.12.2025                                                                                                                     ADVANCE CAUSE LIST 
 

153 
 

18 CONT.CAS(C)-1276/2024 
WITH CONT.CAS(C) 1987/2024 

SMT. ALIPS SRIVASTAVA  
V/s SH. RAVEESH RANJAN 
  

RATTANDIP SINGH KHARBANDA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TRIPAKSHA LITIGATION(LAWYER@TRIPAKSHALITIGAITON.COM)(8178803130)(PETITIONER) 
ALIPS SRIVASTAVA()(9422688784)(PETITIONER) 
RAVEESH()(9967601813)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVEE(RAVEESHIAD@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 CONT.CAS(C)-1987/2024 RAVEESH RANJAN  
V/s ALIPS SRIVASTAVA 
  

DEVENDRA KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY KUMAR(SNJYKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9911996520)(PETITIONER) 
ALIPSS(ALIPSS@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 CONT.CAS(C)-1532/2024 FOCUS IMPEX PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s PEEYUSH AGGARWAL & ORS. 
  

AVADH BIHARI KAUSHIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AVADH BIHARI KAUSHIK(AVADHKAUSHIK@GMAIL.COM)(9811455431)(PETITIONER) 
PEEYUSH (PEEYUSH60@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
S GARG(SGARG@OMKAM.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PRAKASH(PRAKASH2002.JAIN@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 CONT.CAS(C)-304/2025 MONIKA BANSAL  
V/s ENAKSHI PRIYAM & ANR. 
  

RAMEEZUDDIN RAJA, KUNAL SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAMIT SURI(LISTING@LEXINDIS.COM)(9810238083)(PETITIONER) 
ASSOTECHLIMITED(MAIL@ASSOTECHLIMITED.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ASSOTECHLIMITED(ROC@ASSOTECHLIMITED.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJEEV(SANJEEVSRIVASTVA@ASSOTECHLIMITED.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
KUNAL SHARMA (KUNALSHARMALAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(9910200911)(RESPONDENT) 
KUNAL SHARMA (KUNALSHARMALAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(9910200911)(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 CONT.CAS(C)-657/2025 GAURAV BHARDWAJ  
V/s BHUMIKA ARORA 
  

ARPIT RAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NITIN MEHTA (NMLCHAMBERSS@GMAIL.COM)(9891091098)(PETITIONER) 
BHUMIKA(BHUMIKA12@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 CONT.CAS(C)-1029/2025 SHALU JAIN  
V/s VINAY JAIN 
  

VARUN MITTAL, YEESHU JAIN, RISHI PAL SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R S GOSWAMI(GOSWAMIANDASSOCIATES@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9953222821)(PETITIONER) 
VIVEK CHAUDHARY(ADVOCATEVIVEKCHAUDHARY@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811394417)(RESPONDENT) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811394417)(PETITIONER) 
RISHI PAL 
SINGH(ADVOCATERISHIDELHIHIGHCOURT@GMAIL.COM)(9891459298)(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 W.P.(C)-81/2012 
CM APPL. 184/2012 

AJANTA OFFSET AND PACKAGING LTD  
V/s UOI AND ORS 
  

PRIYADARSHI MANISH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
25 W.P.(C)-2194/2014 

CM APPL. 51727/2022 
CM APPL. 59380/2023 

ION BIO MED-I CARE PVT. LTD. AND ANR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

SANDEEP MITTAL, SHWETA BHARTI, VIERAT K. 
ANAND, MOHAMMAD AKRAM SISODIYA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANOJ KUMAR (SONALI.KHANNA@HAMMURABISOLOMON.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ANANT(ANANT@CSKPARTNERS.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
CSK PARTNERS(SRISHTY@CSKPARTNERS.IN)(9560480489)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
SHWETA BHARTI(SHWETA.BHARTI@HAMMURABISOLOMON.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MOHAMMAD AKRAM SISODIYA(AKRAM.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9899350599)(PETITIONER) 
VIERAT K. ANAND (VIERATD@GMAIL.COM)(9717713067)(PETITIONER) 

 

26 W.P.(C)-8919/2015 
CM APPL. 23381/2015 

THE APPLE EXPORTERS ASSOCIATION (REGD.)  
V/s DELHI AGRICULTURAL MARKETING BOARD 
& ORS 
  

ROHIT KALIYAR, AVNISH AHLAWAT, MURARI 
KUMAR 

Listing Remarks: 
AT 02:30 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
27 W.P.(C)-3857/2016 PFIZER LIMITED & ANR  

V/s NATIONAL PHARMACEUTICAL PRICING 
AUTHORITY (NPPA) & ANR 
  

RISHI AGRAWALA, RAVI PRAKASH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
28 W.P.(C)-5622/2019 

CM APPL. 24652/2019 
VINSPAR INDUSTRIES AND ANR.  
V/s THE HON'BLE LT. GOVERNOR GOVT. OF 
NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. 
  

SANJIV BAHL, SHOK CHANDRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
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SANJIV BAHL()(9891122330)(PETITIONER) 
29 W.P.(C)-5637/2020 VIVEK KUMAR TANDON  

V/s GOVRENMENT OF NCT OF DELHI 
THROUGH CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS. 
  

PARDEEP KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PARDEEP KUMAR(PARDEEPKUMAR.LLB@GMAIL.COM)(9560097052)(PETITIONER) 
PRADEEP KUMAR(PARDEEPKUMAR.LLB@GMAIL.COM, 
GEMINIPARDEEPYAHOO.COM)(9015567052)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(999864964)(RESPONDENT) 

 

30 W.P.(C)-6740/2020 
CM APPL. 23425/2020 

SUSHIL KUMAR SINGH  
V/s DELHI TRANSPORT INFRASTRUCTURE 
DEVELOPMENT COPORATION LTD. 
  

ARUN KUMAR BATTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARUN BATTA(ARUNBATTA@GMAIL.COM)(9810064103)(PETITIONER) 
ARUN BATTA,INDIRA MARLA(ARUNBATTA@GMAIL.COM, 
ABDUL.VAHID704@GMAIL.COM)(9810064103)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI TRANSPORT INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT COPORATION 
LTD.(DGM.DTIDC@DELHI.GOV.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
BHAWANA KATARIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 

 

31 W.P.(C)-3203/2024 
CM APPL. 13158/2024 

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITED  
V/s SN JHA AND 59 ORS. THROUGH THEIR 
UNION DELHI MULTI-STOREY BUILDING 
EMPLOYEE CONGRESS & ORS. 
  

SHARAT KAPOOR, SHARAT KAPOOR, NADEEM 
KHAN, ANKIT, MANOJ MANDERNA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHARAT KAPOOR AND SHUBH 
KAPOOR(OFFICE@KCOADVOCATE.IN)(9811051218)(PETITIONER) 
SURYA NARAYAN JHA(AKSURIASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM, VANGUARD1999@HOTMAIL.COM, 
LABJLC2.DELHI@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHARAT KAPOOR(OFFICE@KCOADVOCATES.IN)(9811051218)(PETITIONER) 
NADEEM KHAN(NADEEMKHANNASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9654567373)(PETITIONER) 
ANKIT (ANKANSAL28@GMAIL.COM)(9812853365)(PETITIONER) 
ANKIT (ANKANSAL28@GMAIL.COM)(9812853365)(PETITIONER) 
MANOJ MANDERNA(MANOJMANDERNA72@GMAIL.COM)(7700020071)(PETITIONER) 
ANKIT (ANKANSAL28@GMAIL.COM)(9812853365)(RESPONDENT) 
ANKIT (ANKANSAL28@GMAIL.COM)(9812853365)(PETITIONER) 
ANKIT (ANKANSAL28@GMAIL.COM)(9812853365)(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 W.P.(C)-11408/2025 
CM APPL. 46708/2025 

GOOD EARTH BUSINESS PARK PVT LTD  
V/s DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT AND 
ANR 
  

DHRUV GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DHRUV GUPTA AND YASH RAJ MEHRAN(OFFICE.DHRUVGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
DL HC ED (DL.HC-ED@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

33 W.P.(C)-17705/2025 
CM APPL. 73125/2025 
CM APPL. 73127/2025 

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI  
V/s SH DHARAMBIR SHARMA 
  

DIVYA SWAMY, RAJIV AGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR. DIVYA SWAMY(DIVYA@DYLAWCHAMBERS.COM)(8860050449)(PETITIONER) 
RAJIV (RAJIV@RAJIVAGARWAL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJIV AGARWAL(RAJIVAGGL@YAHOO.COM)(9910894774)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR COMPLIANCE 
34 CM APPL. 28907/2024(CM For 

Restoration) 
In CONT.CAS(C)-
1006/2023(Disposed off case) 
WITH CONT.CAS(C) 1307/2023 

RAVI RANA AND ANR.  
V/s KALYANI SINGH 
  

NAKUL ARORA, NIKHIL BENIWAL, KUNAL 
MADAN, NAZIM HAIDER, ARJUN HARKAULI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAKUL ARORA (NAKUL_ARORA89@YAHOO.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
NARESH KUMAR BENIWAL(NARESHBENIWAL@GMAIL.COM)(9868116540)(PETITIONER) 
KUNAL MADAN(ADMIN@KMALAWOFFICE.COM)(8178766086)(PETITIONER) 
NAZIM HAIDER(NAZIMHAIDER10@GMAIL.COM)(9045595644)(RESPONDENT) 
ARJUN HARKAULI(CONTACT@AHCHAMBERS.COM)(8802152841)(RESPONDENT) 

 

END OF THE BOARD MATTERS 
35 CM APPL. 72315/2025 

In CONT.CAS(C)-1574/2025 
KUNAL VALIA  
V/s SURBHI VALIA 
  

VASUNDHARA NAGRATH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SATYAM(OFFICE@TNCLAW.IN)(9810319193)(PETITIONER) 
SURBHI(SURBHIVALLA@@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
VASUNDHARA NAGRATH(OFFICE@TNCLAW.IN)(9810319193)(PETITIONER) 
SURBHI(SURBHIVALLA@@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 W.P.(C)-11174/2019 
CM APPL. 45996/2019 

RHINE POWER PVT. LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

ASHOK KUMAR ARYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK KUMAR ARYA()(9868277389)(PETITIONER) 
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                      COURT NO. 32 
     HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA  
 
 
 
NOTE 1 : ALL COUNSEL APPEARING THOURGH VC ARE REQUESTED TO MAINTAIN A PROPER DECORUM WHILE APPEARING 
     THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE, I.E., ENSURE THE VIDEO IS ON WHEN THE MATTER IS TAKEN UP, APPEAR IN COURT 
         ATTIRE AND WITHOUT ANY BACKGROUND NOISE/DISTURBANCE. 
 
NOTE 2 : COUNSELS ARE ALSO REQUIRED TO PUT THE ITEM NUMBER BESIDES THEIR NAME.  
 
NOTE 3 : COUNSEL SHALL ALSO REFRAIN FROM APPEARING WHILE IN A MOVING VEHICLE OR FROM A PUBLIC PLACE.  
 
NOTE 4 : COUNSELS JOINING VC SHOULD WRITE THEIR APPEARANCE IN CHATBOX AND UNMUTE THEMSELVES ONLY WHEN  
         THEIR MATTER IS CALLED UP, SO THAT THE COURT PROCEEDINGS IN PROGRESS ARE NOT DISRUPTED.  
 
NOTE 5 : COUNSELS JOINING VC THROUGH MOBILE PHONES ARE REQUESTED TO TAKE SUFFICIENT MEASURES SO AS NOT 
         TO CAUSE ANY DISTURBANCE WHILE JOINING OR OTHERWISE IN THE WORKING OF COURT PROCEEDINGS.  
 
 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

manish.prasad@dhc.nic.in 
 
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC  
 
 
https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc014 
 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

TOP OF THE BOARD 
1 CM(M)-634/2012 

CM APPL. 9611/2012 
EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  
V/s KAMLA SETH 
  

 Listing Remarks: 
IN TOP 5 MATTERS 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
2 CM(M)-2196/2024 

CM APPL. 17781/2024 
CM APPL. 73544/2024 

NEW INDIA COLOUR COMPANY LTD  
V/s M/S BHARAT PRINTS AND ORS 
  

KAJAL CHANDRA Listing Remarks: 
IN TOP 5 MATTERS 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAJAL CHANDRA, PRERNA CHOPRA , DIVYEPURI, SAKSI 
ANAND(KAJAL.CHANDRA@YAHOO.COM)(9810133536)(PETITIONER) 
ASHUTOSH(ASHUTOSH@JPLEGAL.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
BHARAT PRINTS(BHARATPRINTS2007@GMAIL.COM)(9212237379)(RESPONDENT) 
MRS. KAJAL CHANDRA AND MS. PRERNA 
CHOPRA(KAJAL.CHANDRA@YAHOO.COM)(8287386432)(PETITIONER) 
ASHUTOSH(ASHUTOSH@JPLEGAL.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 CM(M)-3465/2024 
CM APPL. 56131/2024 

KASTURI RAJAN & ORS.  
V/s VATSALA VESCIO & ORS. 
  

VIRENDER GOSWAMI, MAYANK 
YADAV 

Listing Remarks: 
IN TOP 5 MATTERS 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIRENDER GOSWAMI & ASSOCIATES(VGA@VGALEGAL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
VATSALA VESCIO(GARGAVNEESH@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
VISHWANATHA(SASAUD201@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ANAND NIKETAN COOPERATIVE 
GROUP(ANCHSTD21@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MAYANK YADAV(EPOST2MAYANK@GMAIL.COM)(9598876666)(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 CM(M)-2357/2025 
CM APPL. 76692/2025 
CM APPL. 76693/2025 

RASHMI MADAN  
V/s RAJESH KUMAR GARG 
  

AJAY KUMAR JHA Listing Remarks: 
IN TOP 5 MATTERS 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAY KUMAR JHA(AJHA.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9811679632)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH (RAJESHGRAGDPCC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 
5 CM APPL. 76996/2025 

CM APPL. 76997/2025 
In CM(M)-1482/2025 

KALLOL BANERJEE  
V/s D S TECHWORKS SOLUTIONS PRIVATE 
LIMITED AND OTHERS 
  

SOUMITRA CHATTERJEE, AMAN 
NANDRAJOG 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SOUMITRA CHATTERJEE(PARTNER@CORPOLITLLP.COM)(9999242523)(PETITIONER) 
SOUMITRA CHATTERJEE(PARTNER@CORPOLITLLP.COM)(9999242523)(PETITIONER) 
SOUMITRA CHATTERJEE(PARTNER@CORPOLITLLP.COM)(9999242523)(PETITIONER) 
MONALISA(MONALISA@DEZINEDISPLAY.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
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VSALEGAL(OFFICE@VSALEGAL.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MONALISA(MONALISA@DEZINEDISPLAY.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DEZINEDISPLAY(CONNCET@DEZINEDISPLAY.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
VSALEGAL(OFFICE@VSALEGAL.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DEZIEDISPLAY(CONNECT@DEZINEDISPLAY.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DEZINEDISPLAY(MONALISA@DEZINEDISPLAY.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
VSALEGAL(OFFICE@VSALEGAL.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DEZIEDISPLAY(CONNECT@DEZINEDISPLAY.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
LLP(PARTNER@CORPOLITLLP.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
AMAN NANDRAJOG(OFFICE@VSALEGAL.IN)(9971704062)(RESPONDENT) 
MONALISA(MONALISA@DEZINDEDISPLAY.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AMAN NANDRAJOG(OFFICE@VSALEGAL.IN)(9971704062)(RESPONDENT) 
LLP(PARTNER@CORPOLITLLP.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DEZINE(CONNECT@DEZINEDISPLAY.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
CORPOLITLLP(PARTNER@CORPOLITLLP.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AMAN NANDRAJOG(OFFICE@VSALEGAL.IN)(9971704062)(RESPONDENT) 

6 CM(M)-2359/2025 
CM APPL. 76697/2025 

RAJ KUMAR GUPTA  
V/s RADHEY SHYAM GUPTA 
  

ABHILASH VASHISHT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MUKESH BHARDWAJ(MKSH.BHARDWAJ@GMAIL.COM)(9811452471)(PETITIONER) 
MUKESH (MKSADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

7 CM(M)-2364/2025 
CM APPL. 76782/2025 
CM APPL. 76783/2025 
CM APPL. 76784/2025 
CM APPL. 76785/2025 

PHOOLA DEVI  
V/s RAM LAKHAN YADAV 
  

MANISH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANISH KUMAR()(9717748266)(PETITIONER) 
MANISH KUMAR()(9717748266)(PETITIONER) 

 

8 CM APPL. 78890/2025 
In W.P.(C)-5570/2017 

KRISHAN CHANDER GULIA  
V/s VIJAYA BANK, ARMB BRANCH & ANR 
  

PANKAJ GARG & MILIND GARG, 
MILIND GARG, YAKSH GARG 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MILIND GARG()(9711133630)(PETITIONER) 
PRAKASH(INFO.PRAKASHLEGALADVISER@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
KUSH(KUSHSHARMA84@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 
9 CM APPL. 61974/2025 

In CM(M)-868/2022 
DARSHAN KUMAR  
V/s NARESH GUPTA 
  

DANIYAL KHAN, RAGHAV SALUJA, 
SHAILENDRA BABBAR, RAGHAV 
SALUJA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DANIYAL KHAN(DANIYALK18@GMAIL.COM)(9819600925)(PETITIONER) 
BABBAR(BABBARSANDASSOCIATESICICI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ASHISH(ASHISHUDYOG2712@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
TANISHA(TVERMA2508@GMAIL.COM)(9810283700)(RESPONDENT) 
NARESH()(9819600925)(RESPONDENT) 
SHAILENDRA 
BABBAR(SHAILENDRABABBAR@INDIANATTORNEYS.IN)(9810076766)(RESPONDENT) 
RAGHAV SALUJA(RAGHAVSALUJA06@GMAIL.COM)(9990557916)(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 CM(M)-73/2025 
CM APPL. 2418/2025 
CM APPL. 2419/2025 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s OM VAJRAKAYA CONSTRUCTION CO 
  

B RAMASAMY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
11 CM(M)-135/2025 

CM APPL. 4100/2025 
WITH CM(M) 136/2025 

CANARA BANK  
V/s SURESH JAIN AND ANR. 
  

SHIVANI GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
12 CM(M)-136/2025 

CM APPL. 4102/2025 
CANARA BANK   
V/s PREETI BHARDWAJ AND ANR. 
  

SHIVANI GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
13 CM(M)-839/2025 

CM APPL. 27146/2025 
REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES 
THROUGH REGISTRAR  
V/s PRAVEEN KUMAR AND ORS 
  

URVI MOHAN, NAVEEN KUMAR 
YADAV 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
URVI MOHAN(CHAMBESURVIMOHAN@GMAIL.COM)(7718992441)(PETITIONER) 
SIMAR SINGH(SIMARSINGH94@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHISH (ASHISHSK04@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NAVEEN KUMAR 
YADAV(NAVEENKYADAVCLC@GMAIL.COM)(9911333872)(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 CM(M)-908/2025 
CM APPL. 40549/2025 

KHANNA PAPER MILLS LTD  
V/s UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO LTD 
  

DINESH SHARMA, RITIKA JHURANI, 
HARSH KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SNJ AND PARTNERS(ADVDINESH25@GMAIL.COM)(9971666803)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEK (ABHISHEKGOLA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
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SNJ AND PARTNERS(ADVDINESH25@GMAIL.COM)(9971666803)(PETITIONER) 
HARSH K GAUTAM(HARSHKGAUTAM@YAHOO.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
HARSH KUMAR (HARSHKGAUTAM@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9891266434)(RESPONDENT) 

15 CM(M)-1315/2025 
CM APPL. 43479/2025 

POOJA PAL  
V/s LEELA RAM AND ANR 
  

KULDEEP KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RACHIT GUPTA (ANILCO040@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
TANISHA(TVERMA2508@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
16 CM(M)-507/2021 VIJAY KUMAR GUPTA & ANR.  

V/s PAWAN KUMAR AGGARWAL & ORS. 
  

SHAFIQ KHAN, VIPUL GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHAFIQ KHAN(SHAFIQ.KHAN@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9910000574)(PETITIONER) 
VIPUL GUPTA(MRGUPTAVIPUL@GMAIL.COM)(9899191983)(RESPONDENT) 
SUBRE GK APASHERA(SUBREGKAPASHERA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIPUL GUPTA(MR.GUPTAVIPUL@GMAIL.COM)(9899191983)(PETITIONER) 

 

17 CM(M)-316/2022 
CM APPL. 16999/2022 

DR K L ANAND (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS.  
V/s EXECUTIVE MAGISTRATE/TEHSILDAR 
(HAUZ KHAS) 
  

SONAM ANAND  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SONAM ANAND, AKSHAY 
THAKUR(OFFICE@ANANDANDASSOCIATES.CO.IN)(9717500416)(PETITIONER) 
SDM(HAUZKHAZSDM@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ROHIT(ROHITCHATURVEDI88@GMAIL.COM)(8700755590)(RESPONDENT) 
EXECUTIVE MAGISTRATE, 
(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 CM(M)-1451/2022 
CM APPL. 362/2025 
WITH CM(M) 1455/2022 
CM(M) 1477/2022 

RUKMANI DEVI JAIPURIA CHARITABLE TRUST  
V/s SHRI JIWAN DASS(SINCE DECEASED 
THROUGH LRS 
  

SAURABH SHARMA, PREET PAL 
SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PREET PAL SINGH, SAURABH SHARMA 
(CHAMBERPPSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9958555055)(PETITIONER) 
PREET PAL SINGH(CHAMBERPPSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9953614717)(PETITIONER) 
RANJIT SINGH 
CHOWDHARY(RANJITSINGHCHOWDHARY@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 CM(M)-1455/2022 
CM APPL. 215/2025 

RUKMANI DEVI JAIPURIA CHARITABLE TRUST  
V/s M/S SOBHA SINGH SADHU RAM AND ANR 
  

PREET PAL SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAI DRINKS(CAPSTAN@JAIDRINKS.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
PREET PAL SINGH & SAURABH 
SHARMA(CHAMBERPPSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9958555055)(PETITIONER) 
MAHABIR PRASAD(CAPSTAN@JAIDRINKS.COM)(9810178159)(PETITIONER) 
ANURAAG JAIPURIA(ANURAAG@JAIDRINKS.COM)(9810018166)(PETITIONER) 
CHHABRA(INFO@CHHABRA555.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PREET PAL SINGH(CHAMBERPPSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9953614717)(PETITIONER) 
RANJIT SINGH 
CHOWDHARY(RANJITSINGHCHOWDHARY@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 CM(M)-1477/2022 RUKMANI DEVI JAIPURIA CHARITABLE TRUST  
V/s SHRI HANS RAJ(SINCE DECEASED 
THROUGH LRS) AND ORS. & ANR. 
  

PREET PAL SINGH, JATIN 
CHAUDHARY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RUKMANI DEVI(CAPSTAN@JAIDRINKS.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
PREET PAL SINGH & SAURABH 
SHARMA(CHAMBERPPSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9958555055)(PETITIONER) 
NITIKA JAIPURIA(ANURAAG@JAIDRINKS.COM)(9810818166)(PETITIONER) 
ANURAAG JAIPURIA(ANURAAG@JAIDRINKS.COM)(9810018166)(PETITIONER) 
RUKMANI DEVI(CAPSTAN@JAIDRINKS.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
MAHABIR PRASAD(CAPSTAN@JAIDRINKS.COM)(9810178159)(PETITIONER) 
PREET PAL SINGH & SAURABH 
SHARMA(CHAMBERPPSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9958555055)(PETITIONER) 
MAHABIR PRASAD()(9810178159)(PETITIONER) 
ANURAAG JAIPURIA(ANURAAG@JAIDRINKS.COM)(9810018166)(PETITIONER) 
JATIN 
CHAUDHARY(KARNAILSINGHLEGAL@YAHOO.COM)(9999496017)(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 CM(M)-656/2023 
CM APPL. 20448/2023 

MOHD. ASIF  
V/s SMT. HAZRA 
  

DALIP KUMAR SANTOSHI, NIKUNJ 
PURI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DALIP KUMAR 
SANTOSHI(AD.DALIPKUMARSANTOSHI@GMAIL.COM)(9350260711)(PETITIONER) 
HAZRA()(9312351261)(RESPONDENT) 
NIKUNJ PURI(ADVNIKUNJPURI@GMAIL.COM)(8802351181)(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 CM(M)-898/2023 
CM APPL. 28636/2023 

SH UMESH CHANDER GUPTA & ORS.  
V/s MR SUMEET LAL & ORS. 

SHEKARA GOWDA  
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WITH CM(M) 899/2023   
 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

SHEKHAR G DEVASA & ASHUTOSH 
DUBEY(SHEKHARGDEVASA@GMAIL.COM)(9910011551)(PETITIONER) 
GAGAN(GAGAN4@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 CM(M)-899/2023 
CM APPL. 28642/2023 

SH UMESH CHANDER GUPTA & ORS.  
V/s MR SUMEET LAL & ORS. 
  

SHEKARA GOWDA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHEKHAR G DEVASA & ASHUTOSH 
DUBEY(SHEKHARGDEVASA@GMAIL.COM)(9910011551)(PETITIONER) 
SHEKHAR G DEVASA & ASHUTOSH 
DUBEY(SHEKHARGDEVASA@GMAIL.COM)(9910011551)(PETITIONER) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
GAGAN(GAGAN4@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
GAGAN(GAGAN4@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GAGAN(GAGAN4@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 CM APPL. 64713/2025 
In CM(M)-2277/2024 

HSIL LIMITED NOW HINDWARE LIMITED  
V/s USHA SATIJA AND & ANR. 
  

D.S. CHAUHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
D S CHAUHAN , RUCHI(LAWYERSINN@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810310142)(PETITIONER) 
ANKUR(ANKUR@JCMLEGAL.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
D S CHAUHAN(LAWYERSINN@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810310142)(PETITIONER) 
ANKUR(ANKUR@JCMLEGAL.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 CM(M)-2646/2024 
CM APPL. 31284/2024 
WITH CM(M) 797/2025 

DALJEET SINGH BEDI  
V/s SHRI GURDIP SINGH BEDI & ANR. 
  

DEEPAK KHADARIA, AMIT SETHI, 
VISHWA BHUSHAN ARYA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DALJEET(PAYAL.BEDI93@GMAIL.COM)(9717820406)(PETITIONER) 
DEEPAK KHADARIA(DEEPAKKHADARIA31@GMAIL.COM)(9811057358)(PETITIONER) 
GURDIP SINGH()(9811117227)(RESPONDENT) 
AMIT(SETHI_AMIT_70@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AMIT SETHI(SETHI_AMIT_70@YAHOO.COM)(9811050339)(RESPONDENT) 
VISHWA BHUSHAN 
ARYA(BHUSHANARYA@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810127750)(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 CM(M)-797/2025 
CM APPL. 25966/2025 
CM APPL. 25967/2025 

DALJEET SINGH BEDI  
V/s GURDIP SINGH BEDI THR LRS 
  

DEEPAK KHADARIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK KHADARIA(DEEPAKKHADARIA31@GMAIL.COM)(9811057358)(PETITIONER) 
AMIT SETHI(SETHI_AMIT_70@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
BHUSHAN (BHUSHANARYA@HOTMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 CM(M)-2965/2024 
CM APPL. 40610/2024 

VIJAY GOEL  
V/s ANJALI GUPTA 
  

VISHWENDRA VERMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VISHWENDRA VERMA & 
SHWALI(VERMA.VISHWENDRA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9871704611)(PETITIONER) 
SHUBHAVAY(SHUBHAVAY@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 CM(M)-3660/2024 
CM APPL. 61613/2024 

M/S R K AND SONS JEWELLERS  
V/s HEERA JEWELS AND GEMS PVT LTD 
  

ARJUN BHASKAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARJUN BHASKAR & 
ASSOCIATES(ADV.ARJUNBHASKAR@GMAIL.COM)(9711285445)(PETITIONER) 
RAMI(DHC.TELECOMCENTRE@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SACHIN(SACHINAGGARWALADV@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 CM(M)-417/2025 
CM APPL. 12579/2025 
WITH CM(M) 423/2025 

SHRI NARAYAN PANDA  
V/s HARSH CLEAN DHAN PVT. LTD 
  

TARUN KUMAR TIWARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TARUN KR TIWARI(TKTIWARI@GMAIL.COM)(9810695024)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL KHE(ANILKHER@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
KUNAL KHER(KHERKUNAL@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SHAKTI (SHAKTIKPATTANAIK@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

30 CM(M)-423/2025 
CM APPL. 12661/2025 
CM APPL. 12662/2025 

HARSH CLEAN DHAN PVT LTD  
V/s NARAYAN PANDA PROPRIETOR JYOTI 
TRADING 
  

KAPIL KHER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAPIL KHER(ANILKHER@GMAIL.COM)(9891072729)(PETITIONER) 
SHKATI(SHAKTIKPATTANAIK@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

31 CM(M)-760/2025 
CM APPL. 24854/2025 

SMT. SHAKUNTLA KIKAN & ORS.  
V/s SH. STANLEY ASHISH KIKAN & ORS. 
  

NAVIN KUMAR JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
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N K JHA (NAVINKUMARJHA98@GMAIL.COM)(9810720069)(PETITIONER) 
R()(9810130640)(RESPONDENT) 

32 CM(M)-766/2025 
CM APPL. 24898/2025 
CM APPL. 24900/2025 

SATPAL YADAV  
V/s RAJESH 
  

SHALABH GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHALABH GUPTA(SHALABH.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9818681699)(PETITIONER) 
NEERAJ(ADV.NEERAJKSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

33 CM(M)-1627/2025 
CM APPL. 53155/2025 

JAISHRI BARAI AND ORS  
V/s LALIT TANDON 
  

MOHIT GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHIT GUTPA(MGLAWOFFICE2017@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
R()(9711345255)(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 CM(M)-1648/2025 
CM APPL. 53596/2025 
CM APPL. 53597/2025 

ANIL BIRMANI @ AKSHTIZ PROP OF M/S 
VIVEK ASSOCIATES  
V/s HARISH KUMAR CONTRACTOR & ANR. 
  

ABHISHEK SEMWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHISHEK SEMWAL(VIVEKANANDLAW@GMAIL.COM)(9810149231)(PETITIONER) 
KULDEEP(LEGALNEED77@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
YOGESH(SAINISADVOCATES@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

35 CM(M)-1741/2025 
CM APPL. 56348/2025 

VINOD KUMAR BANSAL & ORS.  
V/s VED PRAKASH KAPAL & ANR. 
  

DHAIRYA GUPTA, GAURAV GOYAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DHAIRYA GUPTA (DHAIRYAGUP@GMAIL.COM)(9811128170)(PETITIONER) 
ARCHANA(ARCHANA7SHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
GAURAV GOYAL(GAURAVGOYAL_11@YAHOO.COM)(9899886074)(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 CM(M)-1747/2025 
CM APPL. 56490/2025 

VINOD KUMAR BANSAL & ORS.  
V/s M/S KAPS ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LIMITED 
& ANR 
  

DHAIRYA GUPTA, DHAIRYA GUPTA, 
GAURAV GOYAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DHAIRYA GUPTA (DHAIRYAGUP@GMAIL.COM)(9811128170)(PETITIONER) 
KAPSENTERPRISES(KAPSENTERPRISES@OUTLOOK.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
FICUSWEALTH(INFO@FICUSWEALTH.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DHAIRYA GUPTA(DHAIRYAGUPTA_92@YAHOO.COM)(9811128170)(PETITIONER) 
GAURAV GOYAL(GAURAVGOYAL_11@YAHOO.COM)(9899886074)(RESPONDENT) 

 

37 W.P.(C)-1671/2023 
CM APPL. 6364/2023 
CM APPL. 59898/2023 

VAIBHAV SHARMA  
V/s ICICI BANK LTD THROUGH ITS BRANCH 
MANAGER & ORS. 
  

KARAN SINHA, SAMEER PRAVIN 
PAREKH, DHRUV GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARAN SINHA (KARANSINHA@LPJPARTNERS.COM)(9999568427)(PETITIONER) 
KSHIRJA (KSHIRJA.AFARWAL@GMAIL.COM)(9716778935)(PETITIONER) 
HAMEL PARIHAR(HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PUNIT BHALLA(PUNITBHALLA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KARAN SINHA, KSHIRAJA 
AGARWAL(KARANSINHA@LPJPARTNERS.COM)(9999568427)(PETITIONER) 
UDAY (UDAY.KHONA@EXPERIAN.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CIBIL(INFO@CIBIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ICICI BANK(CUSTOMER.CARE@ICICIBANK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RD NEW DELHI(RDNEWDELHI@RBI.ORG.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAMEER PRAVIN PAREKH(PAREKHCO@PAREKHCO.COM)(9871772403)(PETITIONER) 
DHRUV GUPTA(DGGUPTADHRUV@GMAIL.COM)(9810491438)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR CONSIDERATION 
38 CM(M)-1724/2023 DHARAMBIR & ORS.  

V/s VISHAL SHARMA @ V.K. VASHISHT 
  

VED PAL RANA, MAMTA JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V P RANA(VPRANALEGALASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9811165700)(PETITIONER) 
VISHAL SHARMA()(9136656936)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL (ADV_KAPILJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
MAMTA JAIN(ADV_KAPILJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9818011137)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR DISPOSAL 
39 CM(M)-635/2018 

CM APPL. 22608/2018 
WITH CM(M) 1445/2019 

SHASHI KUMAR  
V/s DINESH KUMAR & ANR 
  

DEVINDER KUAMAR SHARMA, VIVEK 
SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEVINDER KUAMAR SHARMA()(9810105402)(PETITIONER) 

 

40 CM(M)-1445/2019 
CM APPL. 43884/2019 

SHASHI KUMAR  
V/s DINESH KUMAR & ANR 
  

SAGAR SHARMA, VIVEK SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAGAR SHARMA()(9810105402)(PETITIONER) 

 

41 CM(M)-1117/2019 
CM APPL. 33875/2019 

AJIT SINGH SEHRAWAT & ORS  
V/s DEV KUMAR & ORS 

RAJESHWAR DAGAR, RAJESH KAJLA  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

RAJESHWAR DAGAR()(8800594915)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH KAJLA(KAJLARAJESH@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811239251)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH KAJLA(KAJLARAJESH@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811239251)(PETITIONER) 

 

42 CM(M)-62/2020 
CM APPL. 2539/2020 

GAURAV NAGPAL & ANR  
V/s PAISALO DIGITAL LTD 
  

UMESH GULATI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UMESH GULATI()(9910967524)(PETITIONER) 
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COURT NO. 27   
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA  

 
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC: 
 
 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt04 
 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO: 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

cmnegi93@gmail.com  
 
 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

BAIL 
1 CRL.M.A. 37296/2025 

In BAIL APPLN.-3345/2024 
CHIBUZOR  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

VARUN MISHRA, SHYAM SUNDER 
AGGARWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIRUDDHA SINGH (MISHRAJVARUN@GMAIL.COM)(7042340737)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
VARUN MISHRA(MISHRAVARUN@GMAIL.COM)(7042340737)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SHYAM SUNDER 
AGGARWAL(SUNDER.AGGARWAL@GMAIL.COM)(9810415987)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(VIKAS PURI-578/2022) 

2 BAIL APPLN.-2166/2025 ARVIND KUMAR SHARMA  
V/s STATE(NCT OF DELHI) 
  

NITIN JOSHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NITIN JOSHI (REMEDIUM606@GMAIL.COM)(9211300062)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-301/2023) 
BAIL APPLN. 1038/2024 FILED BY VIMLESH 
KUMAR (DISPOSED ON : 2024-04-05 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1569/2024 FILED BY MOHD ARIF 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-11-04 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3110/2024 FILED BY VIMLESH KUMAR 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1458/2024 FILED BY LOVE SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-05-14 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4420/2024 FILED BY ARVIND KUMAR 
SHARMA (DISPOSED ON : 2024-12-16 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 398/2025 FILED BY LOVE 
SINGH@LOVE KUSH (DISPOSED ON : 2025-11-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2849/2025 FILED BY ROHIT KHANNA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-09-16 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-
301/2023) 

3 BAIL APPLN.-2705/2025 AKASH  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

NIKHIL MEHTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIKHIL MEHTA (ADV.NIKHILMEHTA@GMAIL.COM)(9873633433)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(NARAINA-167/2024) 

4 BAIL APPLN.-4003/2025 VIJAY SINGH  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

ABHAY KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A.K THAKUR ()(9958965555)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CRIME BRANCH-47/2025) 

5 BAIL APPLN.-4124/2025 AMIT AGGARWAL  
V/s DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT 
  

PRIYADARSHI MANISH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRIYADARSHI MANISH(ADVPAM01@GMAIL.COM)(9212143535)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-ECIR 24/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 879/2023 FILED BY MANPREET 
SINGH TALWAR THROUGH ITS PAROKAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-04-28 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1109/2023 FILED BY MANPREET 
SINGH TALWAR (DISPOSED ON : 2023-04-28 ) 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt04�
mailto:cmnegi93@gmail.com�
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BAIL APPLN. 1090/2023 FILED BY RAHUL KUMAR 
(THROUGH PAROKAR) (DISPOSED ON : 2023-04-28 
) 
BAIL APPLN. 2073/2023 FILED BY AMIT 
AGGARWAL (DISPOSED ON : 2024-01-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 481/2024 FILED BY RAJEEV JHAWAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-04-01 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1018/2024 FILED BY RAJEEV JHAWAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-04-01 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 860/2025 FILED BY SANJAY JAIN 
(THROUGH PAROKAR USHA JAIN) (DISPOSED ON : 
2025-10-31 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1322/2025 FILED BY SHRI AMRIT PAL 
SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 2025-07-01 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1803/2025 FILED BY SANJAY JAIN 
THROUGH THE PAIROKAR (DISPOSED ON : 2025-
07-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4194/2025 FILED BY SANJAY JAIN 
THROUGH THE PAIROKAR (D. OF HEARING : 2025-
12-17 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3148/2025 FILED BY SANJAY JAIN 
THROUGH THE PAIROKAR (DISPOSED ON : 2025-
09-01 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-
ECIR 24/2022) 

6 BAIL APPLN.-4149/2025 SAUBHAGYA KUMAR KOHALI  
V/s STATE OF GNCT OF DELHI 
  

BIBEK TRIPATHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BIBEK TRIPTAHI(SCLEGALADVIC2011@GMAIL.COM)(9560252487)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CYBER POLICE STATION SOUTH-31/2024) 
BAIL APPLN. 4811/2024 FILED BY PIYUSH 
BALWANI (DISPOSED ON : 2025-07-14 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CYBER POLICE STATION SOUTH-
31/2024) 

7 BAIL APPLN.-4153/2025 
CRL.M.A. 32294/2025 

DEEPAK KUMAR  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

ANJU LATA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DO-NOT-REPLY(EFILINGSOUTHWEST@GMAIL.COM)(9953557165)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(KAPASHERA-279/2024) 
BAIL APPLN. 3982/2025 FILED BY ASHOK SHARMA 
@ TUNTUN SHARMA (D. OF HEARING : 2026-01-
13 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KAPASHERA-279/2024) 

8 BAIL APPLN.-4176/2025 FRIDAY  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

TANYA CHOUDHARY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TANYA 
CHOUDHARY(TANYACHOUHDRAY284@GMAIL.COM)(9958811812)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(NIHAL VIHAR-752/2023) 

9 BAIL APPLN.-4184/2025 LAVISH SHARMA  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

RAJAT GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHAMBHU AND RAJAT 
GUPTA(RAJ.GUPTA20013@GMAIL.COM)(7982609065)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(PUNJABI BAGH-449/2025) 

10 BAIL APPLN.-4197/2025 MOHIT TIWARI  
V/s THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

GAURAV RATHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SURENDER CHAUDHARY 
(SURENDERACHAUDHARY88@GMAIL.COM)(9990416778)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KAPASHERA-308/2024) 

11 BAIL APPLN.-4217/2025 MD SALAMUDDIN  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

BINOD KUMAR AGRAWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BINOD K. AGRAWAL (BKA.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810287596)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(RANHOLA-194/2025) 

12 BAIL APPLN.-4853/2025 GAGAN  MANISH KUMAR SINGH  



22.12.2025                                                                                                                     ADVANCE CAUSE LIST 
 

163 
 

CRL.M.A. 37342/2025 
CRL.M.A. 37343/2025 

V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANISH KUMAR (ADVMANISH.SINGH@YAHOO.COM)(9717952264)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KHYALA-774/2022) 

SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE 
13 CRL.M.(BAIL) 2476/2025 

In CRL.A.-1221/2025 
SUBODH  
V/s STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) 
  

BADRINATH B (DHCLSC), PRIYAL 
BHARDWAJ 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(ASHOK VIHAR-308/2020) 

14 CRL.M.C.-7057/2024 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1497/2024 
WITH CRL.M.C. 7828/2024 

BENOY BABU  
V/s THE DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT 
  

KARAN SINGH KHANUJA Listing Remarks: 
AT 3:00 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJ KAMAL(RAJKAMAL.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9873748646)(PETITIONER) 
DIRECTORATE OF ENDORCEMENT(DL.HC-ED@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-ECIR 14/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 443/2023 FILED BY AMIT ARORA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-03-06 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 666/2023 FILED BY P SARATH 
CHANDRA REDDY (DISPOSED ON : 2023-07-05 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 906/2023 FILED BY ABHISHEK 
BOINPALLY (DISPOSED ON : 2023-07-03 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 705/2023 FILED BY ABHISHEK 
BOINPALLY (DISPOSED ON : 2023-07-03 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1177/2023 FILED BY AMIT ARORA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-04-12 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1178/2023 FILED BY VIJAY NAIR 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-07-03 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1266/2023 FILED BY P. SARATH 
CHANDRA REDDY (DISPOSED ON : 2023-05-08 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1070/2023 FILED BY DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT (DISPOSED ON : 2024-07-31 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1343/2023 FILED BY SAMEER 
MAHANDRU (DISPOSED ON : 2023-10-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 562/2023 FILED BY BENOY BABU 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-07-03 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1419/2023 FILED BY DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT (DISPOSED ON : 2023-12-04 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1478/2023 FILED BY MANISH 
SISODIA (DISPOSED ON : 2023-07-03 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2093/2023 FILED BY MR. AMANDEEP 
SINGH DHALL (DISPOSED ON : 2024-04-08 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2600/2023 FILED BY VIJAY NAIR 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-10-03 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3029/2023 FILED BY BENOY BABU 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-09-06 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2727/2023 FILED BY AMIT ARORA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-09-17 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1569/2023 FILED BY RAGHAV 
MAGUNTA (DISPOSED ON : 2023-05-29 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3343/2023 FILED BY DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT (DISPOSED ON : 2024-12-18 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3342/2023 FILED BY DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT (DISPOSED ON : 2024-12-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2005/2023 FILED BY RAGAHAV 
MAGUNTA (DISPOSED ON : 2023-08-10 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3322/2023 FILED BY ARUN 
RAMCHANDRAN PILLAI (DISPOSED ON : 2024-09-
11 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3134/2023 FILED BY ARUN 
RAMCHANDRAN PILLAI (DISPOSED ON : 2025-01-
08 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3035/2023 FILED BY SANJAY SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-10-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 621/2024 FILED BY SAMEER 
MAHANDRU (DISPOSED ON : 2024-03-07 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 76/2024 FILED BY SANJAY SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-02-07 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 985/2024 FILED BY ARVIND KEJRIWAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-04-09 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1063/2024 FILED BY SAMEER 
MAHANDRU (DISPOSED ON : 2024-09-09 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1675/2024 FILED BY SMT. 
KALVAKUNTLA KAVITHA (DISPOSED ON : 2024-07-
01 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2095/2024 FILED BY CHANPREET 
SINGH RAYAT (DISPOSED ON : 2024-09-09 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1233/2024 FILED BY AMANDEEP 
SINGH DHALL (DISPOSED ON : 2024-05-20 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4858/2024 FILED BY DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFOCEMENT (D. OF HEARING : 2026-01-13 ) 
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BAIL APPLN. 1557/2024 FILED BY MANISH 
SISODIA (DISPOSED ON : 2024-05-21 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5116/2024 FILED BY ARVIND KEJRIWAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-07-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2761/2024 FILED BY AMANDEEP 
SINGH DHALL (DISPOSED ON : 2024-09-17 ) 
CRL.M.C. 7828/2024 FILED BY PERNOD RICARD 
INDIA PVT. LTD. (D. OF HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 9105/2024 FILED BY ARVIND KEJRIWAL 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-01-21 ) 
CRL.M.C. 9420/2024 FILED BY MANISH SISODIA 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-01-21 ) 
CRL.M.C. 9490/2024 FILED BY DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFOCEMENT (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-09 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 496/2025 FILED BY BRINDCO SALES 
PRIVATE LIMITED (DISPOSED ON : 2025-02-20 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4451/2025 FILED BY ARVIND KEJRIWAL 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-09 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4689/2025 FILED BY SAMEER 
MAHANDRU (DISPOSED ON : 2025-07-17 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6282/2025 FILED BY AMANDEEP SINGH 
DHALL (DISPOSED ON : 2025-09-04 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-
ECIR 14/2022) 

15 CRL.M.C.-7828/2024 
CRL.M.A. 30016/2024 

PERNOD RICARD INDIA PVT. LTD.  
V/s THE DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT 
  

DILJEET TITUS Listing Remarks: 
AT 3:00 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DILJEET TITUS (TITUS@TITUSINDIA.COM)(9910104875)(PETITIONER) 
DILJEET TITUS (TITUS@TITUSINDIA.COM)(9910104875)(PETITIONER) 
DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT (DL.HC-ED@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT (DL.HC-ED@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-ECIR 14/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 443/2023 FILED BY AMIT ARORA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-03-06 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 666/2023 FILED BY P SARATH 
CHANDRA REDDY (DISPOSED ON : 2023-07-05 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 906/2023 FILED BY ABHISHEK 
BOINPALLY (DISPOSED ON : 2023-07-03 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 705/2023 FILED BY ABHISHEK 
BOINPALLY (DISPOSED ON : 2023-07-03 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1177/2023 FILED BY AMIT ARORA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-04-12 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1178/2023 FILED BY VIJAY NAIR 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-07-03 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1266/2023 FILED BY P. SARATH 
CHANDRA REDDY (DISPOSED ON : 2023-05-08 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1070/2023 FILED BY DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT (DISPOSED ON : 2024-07-31 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1343/2023 FILED BY SAMEER 
MAHANDRU (DISPOSED ON : 2023-10-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 562/2023 FILED BY BENOY BABU 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-07-03 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1419/2023 FILED BY DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT (DISPOSED ON : 2023-12-04 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1478/2023 FILED BY MANISH 
SISODIA (DISPOSED ON : 2023-07-03 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2093/2023 FILED BY MR. AMANDEEP 
SINGH DHALL (DISPOSED ON : 2024-04-08 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2600/2023 FILED BY VIJAY NAIR 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-10-03 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3029/2023 FILED BY BENOY BABU 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-09-06 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2727/2023 FILED BY AMIT ARORA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-09-17 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1569/2023 FILED BY RAGHAV 
MAGUNTA (DISPOSED ON : 2023-05-29 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3343/2023 FILED BY DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT (DISPOSED ON : 2024-12-18 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3342/2023 FILED BY DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT (DISPOSED ON : 2024-12-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2005/2023 FILED BY RAGAHAV 
MAGUNTA (DISPOSED ON : 2023-08-10 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3322/2023 FILED BY ARUN 
RAMCHANDRAN PILLAI (DISPOSED ON : 2024-09-
11 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3134/2023 FILED BY ARUN 
RAMCHANDRAN PILLAI (DISPOSED ON : 2025-01-
08 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3035/2023 FILED BY SANJAY SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-10-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 621/2024 FILED BY SAMEER 
MAHANDRU (DISPOSED ON : 2024-03-07 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 76/2024 FILED BY SANJAY SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-02-07 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 985/2024 FILED BY ARVIND KEJRIWAL 
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(DISPOSED ON : 2024-04-09 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1063/2024 FILED BY SAMEER 
MAHANDRU (DISPOSED ON : 2024-09-09 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1675/2024 FILED BY SMT. 
KALVAKUNTLA KAVITHA (DISPOSED ON : 2024-07-
01 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2095/2024 FILED BY CHANPREET 
SINGH RAYAT (DISPOSED ON : 2024-09-09 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1233/2024 FILED BY AMANDEEP 
SINGH DHALL (DISPOSED ON : 2024-05-20 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4858/2024 FILED BY DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFOCEMENT (D. OF HEARING : 2026-01-13 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1557/2024 FILED BY MANISH 
SISODIA (DISPOSED ON : 2024-05-21 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5116/2024 FILED BY ARVIND KEJRIWAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-07-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2761/2024 FILED BY AMANDEEP 
SINGH DHALL (DISPOSED ON : 2024-09-17 ) 
CRL.M.C. 7057/2024 FILED BY BENOY BABU (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 9105/2024 FILED BY ARVIND KEJRIWAL 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-01-21 ) 
CRL.M.C. 9420/2024 FILED BY MANISH SISODIA 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-01-21 ) 
CRL.M.C. 9490/2024 FILED BY DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFOCEMENT (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-09 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 496/2025 FILED BY BRINDCO SALES 
PRIVATE LIMITED (DISPOSED ON : 2025-02-20 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4451/2025 FILED BY ARVIND KEJRIWAL 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-09 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4689/2025 FILED BY SAMEER 
MAHANDRU (DISPOSED ON : 2025-07-17 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6282/2025 FILED BY AMANDEEP SINGH 
DHALL (DISPOSED ON : 2025-09-04 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-
ECIR 14/2022) 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 
16 CRL.M.C.-8129/2025 

CRL.M.A. 33954/2025 
SANDEEP NISHAD & ANR.  
V/s STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. 
  

ASHWANI KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LOKESH SHARMA()(9968372042)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(HARI NAGAR-287/2024) 

17 CRL.M.C.-8149/2025 
CRL.M.A. 34050/2025 
CRL.M.A. 34051/2025 
WITH CRL.M.C. 8150/2025 

MR SHREE GOPAL GUPTA  
V/s AIMS SANYA DEVELOPERS PVT LTD & ORS. 
  

DEVMANI BANSAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEVMANI BANSAL(DEV.MANIBANSAL25@GMAIL.COM)(9999328572)(PETITIONER) 
SANYA GROUP(ACCOUNTS@SANYAGROUP.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 CRL.M.C.-8150/2025 
CRL.M.A. 34052/2025 
CRL.M.A. 34053/2025 

MRS YOGITA GUPTA  
V/s AIMS SANYA DEVELOPERS PVT LTD & ORS. 
  

DEVMANI BANSAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEVMANI BANSAL(DEVMANIBANSAL25@GMAIL.COM)(9999328572)(PETITIONER) 
SANYA(ACCOUNTS@SANYAGROUP.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 CRL.REV.P.(MAT.)-499/2025 
CRL.M.A. 33834/2025 
CRL.M.A. 33835/2025 

BIPENDER SINGH GUSAIN  
V/s GEETA BISHT 
  

SURAJ PAL SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SURAJ PAL SINGH(SPCHAUHAN2010@GMAIL.COM)(8077550245)(PETITIONER) 
KUNWER PAL SINGH(KPSINGH7754@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 W.P.(CRL)-3763/2025 
CRL.M.A. 33885/2025 
CRL.M.A. 33886/2025 
CRL.M.A. 33887/2025 

SMT GOMATI DEVI AND ORS.  
V/s STATE OF GNCT OF DELHI AND ANR. 
  

BIBEK TRIPATHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BIBEK TRIPATHI (SCLEGELADVICE2011@GMAIL.COM)(9560252487)(PETITIONER) 
SUDHAKAR TIWARI(SCLEGALADVICE2011@GMAIL.COM)(9560252487)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(GREATER KAILASH-320/2023) 
BAIL APPLN. 2154/2024 FILED BY SATISH KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-07-02 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3024/2024 FILED BY RAJINI SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-11-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3585/2024 FILED BY NEERAJ KUMAR 
GAUTAM (DISPOSED ON : 2024-11-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3588/2024 FILED BY KUMAR VISHESH 
GAUTAM (DISPOSED ON : 2024-10-29 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4486/2024 FILED BY GIRISH KUMAR 
SHARMA (DISPOSED ON : 2024-12-06 ) 
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BAIL APPLN. 403/2025 FILED BY ARUN KUMAR 
GAUTAM (DISPOSED ON : 2025-09-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 421/2025 FILED BY PRAKASH KUMAR 
GAUTAM (DISPOSED ON : 2025-09-12 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4762/2025 FILED BY ARUN KUMAR 
GAUTAM (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-03 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4791/2025 FILED BY PRAKASH 
KUMAR GAUTAM (DISPOSED ON : 2025-12-12 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(GREATER KAILASH-320/2023) 

FOR ADMISSION 
21 CRL.M.A. 37372/2025 

In CRL.M.C.-3273/2025 
AKBAR ALI  
V/s TASKIN ISA & ANR. 
  

SATENDRA YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RUBY AND MAYANK 
ARORA(ADVMAYANKARORA333@GMAIL.COM)(7533000126)(PETITIONER) 
NIRAJ CHAUDHRY 
(NIRAJCHAUDHRYADV16@GMAIL.COM)(9818924220)(PETITIONER) 
NIRAJ CHAUDHRY 
(NIRAJCHAUDHRYADV16@GMAIL.COM)(9818924220)(PETITIONER) 
AMITKHANNA (AMITKHANNA2@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AMITKHANNA (AMITKHANNA2@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 
STANDING COUNSEL(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
GAJENDRA CGIRI(GGIRIADVOCATE@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9213934696)(PETITIONER) 
AMIT KHANNA(AMITKHANNA2@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
GAJENDRA GIRI(GGIRIADVOCATE@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9213934696)(PETITIONER) 
AMIT KHANNA(AMITKHANNA2@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 CRL.M.C.-7606/2025 POOJA JAIN  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

PARUL AGRAWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PARA LEX VOX(ADVPARULAGARWAL@GMAIL.COM)(9873005305)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(I.G.I.AIRPORT-219/2025) 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
23 CRL.M.A. 33426/2025 

In CRL.A.-669/2025 
SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH  
V/s STATE OF DELHI 
  

RAHUL YADAV, VRINDA BHANDARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAHUL YADAV(RAHULYADAVLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9818158167)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 
AMIT KALA (NITYAJAIN206@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-
78/2019) 
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    COURT NO. 28 
    HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL 
 
 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC: 
 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt5   
 
MEETING NUMBER:  1763 05 1581 

 
 
     FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP:  
 
       vikram.224@dhc.nic.in.   
 
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

INTERIM BAIL 
1 CRL.M.A. 36085/2025 

CRL.M.(BAIL) 2397/2025 
In BAIL APPLN.-4315/2025 

GURDEEP SINGH  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

PANKAJ KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PANKAJ KUMAR 
(PANKAJKUMARADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9311020997)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(KAMLA MARKET-182/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 3599/2022 FILED BY GURDEEP SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-02-28 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2321/2024 FILED BY GURDEEP SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-10-07 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KAMLA MARKET-182/2022) 

2 BAIL APPLN.-4344/2025 ANAND SARAF  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

YATHARTH SINHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(KIRTI NAGAR-36/2018) 
BAIL APPLN. 2440/2018 FILED BY ANAND SARAF 
(DISPOSED ON : 2019-01-15 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 853/2019 FILED BY ANAND SARAF 
(DISPOSED ON : 2019-09-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2047/2024 FILED BY ANAND SARAF 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-07-02 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3471/2024 FILED BY ANAND SARAF 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-12-09 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3893/2024 FILED BY ANAND SARAF 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-03-25 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1473/2025 FILED BY SUKHENDER 
SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 2025-11-17 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KIRTI NAGAR-36/2018) 

BAIL 
3 BAIL APPLN.-456/2023 RAHUL CHANDRAN  

V/s NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU 
  

KAJOL GARG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKIT MUTREJA(ADV.ANKITMUTREJA@GMAIL.COM)(9891789459)(PETITIONER) 
KAJAL GARG(KJLGARG719@GMAIL.CO)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(N.C.B. R.K.PURAM-VIII/77/DZU/2021) 
BAIL APPLN. 224/2023 FILED BY ASLAM 
NOORUDHEEN (DISPOSED ON : 2024-10-01 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3670/2025 FILED BY PASCHAL 
OBINNA NWAGBAOSO (D. OF HEARING : 2025-12-
22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(N.C.B. R.K.PURAM-
VIII/77/DZU/2021) 

4 BAIL APPLN.-2771/2024 SH KASHINATH HAZARI  
V/s STATE GOVT OFNCT OFDELHI,INDIA 
  

DHARMENDRA KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(NARELA-204/2024) 

5 BAIL APPLN.-4273/2024 HIMANSHU  
V/s THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

AJAY KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAY CHAUDHARY (AJAYLAWYER9@YAHOO.COM)(9810209045)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(VASANT KUNJ SOUTH-476/2024) 
BAIL APPLN. 4545/2024 FILED BY RAJ KUMAR 
MEENA (DISPOSED ON : 2024-12-10 ) 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt5�
mailto:vikram.224@dhc.nic.in�
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CRL.M.C. 4893/2025 FILED BY RAJ KUMAR MEENA 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-19 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(VASANT KUNJ SOUTH-476/2024) 

6 BAIL APPLN.-867/2025 AKASH @ AKANSHA  
V/s STATE GOV.T OFNCT OF DELHI AND ANR. 
  

PRATYUSH PRASANNA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRATYUSH 
PRASANNA(PRATYUSH@PRASANNALAWCHAMBERS.IN)(9560071699)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(WAZIRABAD-359/2020) 

7 BAIL APPLN.-2350/2025 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1385/2025 
CRL.M.A. 18711/2025 

MITASHA AVISH AGARWAL  
V/s STATE (N.C.T. OF DELHI) 
  

NARENDER SINGH YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NARENDER SINGH YADAV 
(NARENDER.LAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(9350801938)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-20/2024) 
CRL.M.C. 2017/2025 FILED BY MR NIKHIL 
RADHESHYAM AGRAWAL & ANR. (D. OF HEARING 
: 2026-03-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3686/2025 FILED BY MR AMAR ASHOK 
AGRAWAL AND ORS. (DISPOSED ON : 2025-08-05 
) 
BAIL APPLN. 2510/2025 FILED BY GEETA 
RADHESHYAM AGRAWAL (DISPOSED ON : 2025-
07-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2522/2025 FILED BY RADHESHYAM 
SAVARMAL AGRAWAL (DISPOSED ON : 2025-07-
11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2533/2025 FILED BY PAWAN KUMAR 
SAVARMAL AGARWAL (DISPOSED ON : 2025-07-
14 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2543/2025 FILED BY AVISH KAILASH 
AGARWAL (DISPOSED ON : 2025-07-14 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-
20/2024) 

8 BAIL APPLN.-2989/2025 VISAKHA SINGH  
V/s NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU (NCB) 
  

HARISH CHAND  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARISH CHAND(CHANDERHARISH3112@GMAIL.COM)(7838217753)(PETITIONER) 
NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU(LEGDZU-NCB@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(N.C.B. R.K.PURAM-SC 238/2024) 

9 BAIL APPLN.-3136/2025 KAIF  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

ASHOK KUMAR KASHYAP  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PAVITRA (PAVITRASINGH225@GMAIL.COM)(9990421897)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(BHAJAN PURA-660/2024) 

10 CRL.M.(BAIL) 2441/2025 
In BAIL APPLN.-3325/2025 

MOHD KAIF  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

JAVED ALI, KULDEEP JAUHARI, 
KULDEEP JAUHARI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAVED ALI (ADVJAF@GMAIL.COM)(9811928878)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KULDEEP JAUHARI (ADVJKULDEEP@GMAIL.COM)(9536190460)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KULDEEP JAUHARI(JKULDEEP.009@GMAIL.COM)(9536190460)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KOTWALI-691/2025) 

11 BAIL APPLN.-3449/2025 
CRL.M.A. 26944/2025 

ANKIT GABA  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

KANHAIYA SINGHAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KANHAIYA SINGHAL(ADV.SINGHAL@GMAIL.COM)(9212424765)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(BINDAPUR-906/2021) 
BAIL APPLN. 1914/2022 FILED BY YUVRAJ 
(DISPOSED ON : 2022-09-01 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3059/2022 FILED BY HIMANSHU 
SHARMA (DISPOSED ON : 2022-11-21 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6018/2024 FILED BY HIMANSHU 
SHARMA (DISPOSED ON : 2024-08-05 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(BINDAPUR-906/2021) 

12 BAIL APPLN.-3670/2025 PASCHAL OBINNA NWAGBAOSO  
V/s NARCOTIC CONTROL BUREAU 
  

SUSHMA SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
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SUSHMA SHARMA(SUSHMASHARMA7768@GMAIL.COM)(9212113939)(PETITIONER) 
NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU(LEGDZU-NCB@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

:(N.C.B. R.K.PURAM-VIII/77/DZU/2021) 
BAIL APPLN. 456/2023 FILED BY RAHUL 
CHANDRAN (D. OF HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 224/2023 FILED BY ASLAM 
NOORUDHEEN (DISPOSED ON : 2024-10-01 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(N.C.B. R.K.PURAM-
VIII/77/DZU/2021) 

13 BAIL APPLN.-3784/2025 
WITH W.P.(CRL) 3509/2025 
BAIL APPLN. 3939/2025 

RIMPI  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

DEEPIKA SHEORAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(MUKHERJEE NAGAR-720/2025) 
BAIL APPLN. 3939/2025 FILED BY PRINCE DAGAR 
(D. OF HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3509/2025 FILED BY SHIVANI & ANR. 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-11-24 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MUKHERJEE NAGAR-720/2025) 

14 BAIL APPLN.-3939/2025 PRINCE DAGAR  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

ROHIT BOORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R. SWATI LEGAL CONSLTANT(RATHI115@GMAIL.COM)(9811380688)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(MUKHERJEE NAGAR-720/2025) 
BAIL APPLN. 3784/2025 FILED BY RIMPI (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3509/2025 FILED BY SHIVANI & ANR. 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-11-24 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MUKHERJEE NAGAR-720/2025) 

15 BAIL APPLN.-3905/2025 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 2081/2025 

RINKU DAGAR  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

ROHIT TANEJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GYT PARTNERS(PARTNERSGYT@GMAIL.COM)(9891894633)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MUKHERJEE NAGAR-702/2025) 

16 BAIL APPLN.-4593/2025 VINEET SOROUT  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

ABHAY KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHAY KUMAR(ADVABHAY@GMAIL.COM)(9810254016)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(KHAJOORI KHAS-401/2025) 
W.P.(CRL) 3447/2025 FILED BY VINEET (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-03 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KHAJOORI KHAS-401/2025) 

17 BAIL APPLN.-4800/2025 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 2444/2025 

CCL HXXXX THROUGH HIS MOTHER  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

NISHANT NAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NISHANT NAIN(NAINNISHANT3748@GMAIL.COM)(9818366274)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(PREM NAGAR-569/2025) 

SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE 
18 CRL.A.-1467/2025 

CRL.M.(BAIL) 2142/2025 
ALLAUDDIN  
V/s BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITED 
  

KSHITIZ MAHIPAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KSHITIZ MAHIPAL ()(9999994372)(PETITIONER) 
MANISH (MANISH@KDATTA.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 CRL.A.-1647/2025 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 2377/2025 

MOHD. SHEHZAD  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

ANINDYA MALHOTRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANINDYA 
MALHOTRA(ANINDYA_MALHOTA@AMLAWCHAMBERS.IN)(9811451494)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(DARYA GANJ-582/2015) 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 
20 CRL.A.-1705/2025 

CRL.M.(BAIL) 2502/2025 
CRL.M.A. 37778/2025 

KSHITIJ DILIP NIKAM  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
  

ABHAY SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHAY SINGH(AS_LAWCHAMBER@OUTLOOK.COM)(7389444445)(PETITIONER) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-003-2024-A-0006) 

21 W.P.(CRL)-4101/2025 HIMANSHU SAGAR  DINESH KUMAR  
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V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI THROUGH SHO & 
ANR. 
  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
D.K. SISIODIA(COUNSELDK@GMAIL.COM)(9891484705)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(GOVIND PURI-245/2024) 

FOR ADMISSION 
22 CRL.M.C.-1429/2025 JAFFAR  

V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR 
  

ABHAY KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIL KUMAR(ANILCO040@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(DWARKA NORTH-372/2022) 

23 CRL.M.C.-3729/2025 PRABHAT KRISHNA  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

SHIV MANGAL SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SONALI GAUR(AURALEAGUE@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(NEW FRIENDS COLONY-7/2023) 
W.P.(CRL) 316/2023 FILED BY PRABHAT KRISHNA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-05-02 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NEW FRIENDS COLONY-7/2023) 

24 CRL.M.C.-6183/2025 
CRL.M.A. 26206/2025 
CRL.M.A. 26248/2025 
WITH CRL.M.C. 6216/2025 
CRL.M.C. 6293/2025 

SURJEET LAL SACHDEVA  
V/s PUNEET DWIVEDI 
  

MANU BAKSHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
FATUM (FATUMLAWOFFICES@GMAIL.COM)(9899516810)(PETITIONER) 
MALHOTRAS (THEMALHOTRAS7@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 CRL.M.C.-6216/2025 
CRL.M.A. 26315/2025 
CRL.M.A. 26414/2025 
WITH CRL.M.C. 6183/2025 

SURJEET LAL SACHDEVA  
V/s PUNEET DWIVEDI 
  

MANU BAKSHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
FATUM LAW OFFICES(FATUMLAWOFFICES@GMAIL.COM)(9899516810)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 CRL.M.C.-6293/2025 
CRL.M.A. 26624/2025 
CRL.M.A. 26700/2025 

SURJEET LAL SACHDEVA  
V/s PUNEET DWIVEDI 
  

MANU BAKSHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
FATUM LAW OFFICES(FATUMLAWOFFICES@GMAIL.COM)(9899454560)(PETITIONER) 
FATUM LAW OFFICES(FATUMLAWOFFICES@GMAIL.COM)(9899516810)(PETITIONER) 

 

27 CRL.M.C.-6252/2025 JAGVINDER SINGH KUSHAL & ORS.  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

HIMANSHU  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RATTAN KUMAR 
MISHRA(ADVOCATE.RATTANMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(8287062400)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MOHAN GARDEN-35/2024) 

28 CRL.M.C.-7595/2025 
CRL.M.A. 31804/2025 
CRL.M.A. 31805/2025 

NAFEES AHMED AND ORS  
V/s THE STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ORS. 
  

KUSH SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRADUMAN SHARMA ()(7303803631)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(HAUZ QAZI-214/2020) 

29 CRL.REV.P.-508/2025 
CRL.M.A. 36294/2025 
CRL.M.A. 36295/2025 

MR. SURENDER KUMAR MEENA  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) 
  

MOHAMMAD HASIBUDDIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M.HASIBUDDIN (M.H.N.ASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810468429)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(TIGRI-318/2022) 
W.P.(CRL) 2073/2022 FILED BY MR. SURENDER 
KUMAR MEENA (DISPOSED ON : 2022-12-13 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2546/2022 FILED BY SURENDRA 
KUMAR MEENA (DISPOSED ON : 2022-08-26 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(TIGRI-318/2022) 

30 CRL.REV.P.(NI)-125/2025 
CRL.M.A. 16528/2025 
CRL.M.A. 16530/2025 
WITH CRL.REV.P.(NI) 126/2025 
CRL.REV.P.(NI) 128/2025 

SHREE HARIVRINDA CITY PVT LTD & ANR.  
V/s STATE GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI 
THROUGH SHO DWARKA SOUTH NEW DELHI & 
ANR. 
  

RAJDEV KUMAR  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIVAM 
SRIVASTAVA(ADVSHIVAMDHARMESH@GMAIL.COM)(8739065167)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

 

31 CRL.REV.P.(NI)-126/2025 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1216/2025 
CRL.M.A. 16702/2025 
CRL.M.A. 16703/2025 

SHREE HARIVRINDA CITY PVT LTD & ANR.  
V/s STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR 
  

RAJDEV KUMAR, RAJDEV KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIVAM 
SRIVASTAVA(ADVSHIVAMDHARMESH@GMAIL.COM)(8739065167)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 
SHIVAM 
SRIVASTAVA(ADVSHIVAMDHARMESH@GMAIL.COM)(8739065167)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 CRL.REV.P.(NI)-128/2025 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1218/2025 
CRL.M.A. 16769/2025 
CRL.M.A. 16772/2025 
CRL.M.A. 16773/2025 

SHREE HARIVRINDA CITY PVT. LTD & ANR.  
V/s STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH 
SHO DWARKA SOUTH NEW DELHI & ANR. 
  

RAJDEV KUMAR, RAJDEV KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIVAM 
SRIVASTAVA(ADVSHIVAMDHARMESH@GMAIL.COM)(8739065167)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

 

33 CRL.REV.P.(NI)-279/2025 
CRL.M.A. 35340/2025 
CRL.M.A. 35341/2025 

SHRI NARESH KUMAR  
V/s SHAHID HASSAN 
  

DEEPAK KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TANWARS & 
ASSOCIATES(VIKASTANWAR535@GMAIL.COM)(9212239221)(PETITIONER) 
ZARDAK PUR(ZARDAKPUR@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
34 CRL.L.P.-477/2024 STATE THR. RPF  

V/s AZHAR & ANR. 
  

AMIT TIWARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT TIWARI (TIWARIAMIT22@YAHOO.COM)(8527271621)(PETITIONER) 

 

35 CRL.M.C.-1503/2015 
CRL.M.A. 5540/2015 
WITH CRL.M.C. 1530/2015 

KARVY STOCK BROKING LTD  
V/s STATE OF NCT DELHI & ANR 
  

VIKAS PATHAK, K C MITTAL, AJAY 
KUMAR JAIN, MA VENKATA 
SUBRAMANIAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MA VENKATA 
SUBRAMANIAN(CONTACT@VENKATLAW.COM)(9810239044)(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 CRL.M.C.-1530/2015 
CRL.M.A. 5604/2015 
CRL.M.A. 18792/2022 
CRL.M.A. 18793/2022 

KARVY BROKING LTD  
V/s STATE OF NCT DELHI & ANR 
  

VIKASH PATHAK, GAURI PURI, AJAY 
KUAMR JAIN, AJAY KUMAR JAIN, MA 
VENKATA SUBRAMANIAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MA VENKATA 
SUBRAMANIAN(CONTACT@VENKATLAW.COM)(9810239044)(RESPONDENT) 

 

37 CRL.M.C.-1534/2025 AMIT BAGGA & ANR.  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. & ORS. 
  

NAMAN SABHARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VANSH GANDOTRA(CHAMBERSOFGG@GMAIL.COM)(9810821771)(PETITIONER) 
VANSH GANDOTRA (CHAMBERSOFGG@GMAIL.COM)(9868547959)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-127/2018) 
CRL.M.C. 2360/2020 FILED BY SANJEEV 
SRIVASTAVA (DISPOSED ON : 2021-02-17 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2079/2021 FILED BY RAJ KUMAR 
KASANA (DISPOSED ON : 2022-02-08 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2295/2023 FILED BY DIWAKAR 
SHARMA (DISPOSED ON : 2024-01-29 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1477/2025 FILED BY AMIT BAGGA (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-05-06 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-
127/2018) 

38 CRL.M.C.-2993/2025 
CRL.M.A. 13315/2025 
CRL.M.A. 13316/2025 

VIVEK KUMAR ATHWANI  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

VIKHYAT OBEROI, HIMALAYA SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
OFFICE OF VIKHYAT 
OBEROI(OFFICEOFVOBEROI@GMAIL.COM)(9916338183)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 
HIMALAYA SINGH(SHIMALAYA94@GMAIL.COM)(9198178222)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(LAJPAT NAGAR-105/2017) 
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39 CRL.M.C.-3943/2025 
CRL.M.A. 17234/2025 

SUNIL SHARMA  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR 
  

MEENU DUGGAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MEENU DUGGAL(MEENU2DUGGAL@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

 

40 CRL.M.C.-4708/2025 SARVJEET HERALD & ORS.  
V/s STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DEHI AND ANR. 
  

SAMEER SIDHAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAMEER SIDHAR 
(SAMEER.SIDHAR@METROPOLITANLEGAL.IN)(9444446565)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(S.B.DAIRY-264/2022) 

41 CRL.M.C.-7494/2025 STATE NCT OF DELHI  
V/s ANISHA BISHT@GANGA 
  

UTKARSH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UTKARSH()(9871926153)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(AMBEDKAR NAGAR-32/2023) 
BAIL APPLN. 4692/2024 FILED BY SUMIT SHARMA 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-01-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(AMBEDKAR NAGAR-32/2023) 

42 CRL.REV.P.(MAT.)-409/2025 
CRL.M.A. 26489/2025 

AMANDEEP SINGH SETHI  
V/s GURPREET KAUR 
  

ASHWANI BHARADWAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR. ASHWANI 
BHARDWAJ(DRASHWANIBHARDWAJ@GMAIL.COM)(9810343806)(PETITIONER) 
GURPREET KAUR(GURPREET.9220@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

43 W.P.(CRL)-796/2025 
CRL.M.A. 7371/2025 

DILIP  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

SAKSHI ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAKSHI ARORA ()(7530950090)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(S.B.DAIRY-805/2024) 
BAIL APPLN. 4693/2024 FILED BY RAMAN BHATIA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-07-30 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 80/2025 FILED BY SH. AWANISH 
KUMAR (DISPOSED ON : 2025-04-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2697/2025 FILED BY SH AWANISH 
KUMAR (DISPOSED ON : 2025-07-30 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(S.B.DAIRY-805/2024) 

NON-CONTENTIOUS CASES (FOR DIRECTIONS/ORDERS) 
44 CRL.M.C.-2632/2025 MATA PRASAD TIWARI @RAJAN TIWARIAND 

ORS  
V/s THE STATE GOVT OF NCT AND ANR 
  

PRADEEP SEHRAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PANKAJ TRIPATHI(PTRIPATHI117@GMAIL.COM)(9958901344)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MAIDAN GARHI-249/2020) 
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COURT NO. 16  
     HON’BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR 

 

 
MEETING LINK: 
 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP:  pramod.kumar@dhc.nic.in 
 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc3  
 

Meeting Number – 25120113635 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

TARGETED MATTERS- 
1 W.P.(C)-12/2001 

CM APPL. 432/2015 
CM APPL. 433/2015 
CM APPL. 434/2015 
CM APPL. 15643/2024 
CM APPL. 61295/2024 

MOTHER DAIRY FRUIT & VEGETABLE  
V/s PRESIDING OFFICER LABOUR COURT 
  

SANJEEV SAGAR, NEERAJ AGGARWAL, SOURABH 
AHUJA, INDER SINGH DAHIYA, SC PHOGAT, 
RAAVI BIRBAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAAVI BIRBAL(RAAVIBIRBAL@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
I.S. DAHIYA(ISDAHIYA.ATTORNEY@GAIL.COM)(9810925303)(RESPONDENT) 
RAAVI BIRBAL(RAAVIBIRBAL@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
I S DAHIYA(ISDAHIYA.ATTORNEY@GMAIL.COM)(9810925303)(RESPONDENT) 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()() 
INDER SINGH DAHIYA(ISDAHIYA.ATTORNEY@GMAIL.COM)(9810925303)(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 W.P.(C)-910/2001 D.T.C.  
V/s RADHEY SHYAM & ORS. 
  

VINAY SABHARWAL, N.A.KHAN, UDAY NATH 
TIWARI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(RESPONDENT) 
UDAY NATH TIWARI(UDAYTIWARY.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811771020)(PETITIONER) 

 

OLD/TARGETED CASES 
3 W.P.(C)-3500/2003 C.R.GUPTA  

V/s M.C.D.& ANR. 
  

RAJIV AGARWAL & CO., ANIL GROVER, RAJIV, 
NEELAM TIWARI, SANJAY GHOSH, VINAY 
SABHARWAL, NAMRATA MUKIM, RENU GUPTA 

Listing Remarks: 
PART-HEARD MATTER 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
 

 

4 W.P.(C)-16509/2004 
CM APPL. 45940/2025 

SYNDICATE BANK  
V/s B.K.ARORA 
  

DEEPAK, MR. ANIL KUMAR, DHANANJAY SHALI Listing Remarks: 
FOR FINAL ARGUMENTS 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK(MALIKDEEPAK1985@GMAIL.COM)(9811398342)(PETITIONER) 
TANEJA(TANEJA.ASSO@YAHOO.IN)(0)(PETITIONER) 
DEEPAK()(9811398342)(RESPONDENT) 
DEEPAK()(9811398342)(RESPONDENT) 
TANEJA(TANEJA.ASSO@YAHOO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(RESPONDENT) 
DEEPAK (MALIKDEEPAK1985@GMAIL.COM)(9811398342)(RESPONDENT) 

 

5 W.P.(C)-6617/2008 
CM APPL. 12689/2008 

ALLAHABAD BANK  
V/s G.K.KAUSHIK 
  

MR.DINESH AGNANI, RS SAINI, R S SAINI, JAGAT 
ARORA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
6 W.P.(C)-8047/2010 

WITH W.P.(C) 3698/2015 
DTC  
V/s SURENDER DEV SARASWAT & ANR 
  

MANISH GARG, RAKESH KUMAR AND 
ASSOCIATES, RASHMI B SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
7 W.P.(C)-3698/2015 

WITH W.P.(C) 8047/2010 
SURENDER DEV SARASWAT  
V/s  DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION 
  

RASHMI B SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
8 W.P.(C)-4967/2017 

WITH W.P.(C) 5057/2017 
W.P.(C) 5426/2017 

IRCON INTERNATIONAL LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR 
  

A.P. NAGRATH, SHILPI CHOWDHARY, SUMAN K 
DOVAL 

Listing Remarks: 
AT 02:30 PM/ WITH WP(C)-4415/2017 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMAN K DOVAL(SUMANKDOVAL@GMAIL.COM)(9810156903)(PETITIONER) 

 

9 W.P.(C)-5057/2017 IRCON INTERNATIONAL LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR 
  

A.P. NAGRATH, VIKRAM SAINI, SHILPI 
CHOWDHARY, SUMAN K DOVAL 

Listing Remarks: 
AT 02:30 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMAN K DOVAL(SUMANKDOVAL@GMAIL.COM)(9810156903)(PETITIONER) 

 

10 W.P.(C)-5426/2017 IRCON INTERNATIONAL LTD.  A.P. NAGRATH, SHILPI CHOWDHARY, SUMAN K Listing Remarks: 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc3�
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V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR 
  

DOVAL AT 02:30 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMAN K DOVAL(SUMANKDOVAL@GMAIL.COM)(9810156903)(PETITIONER) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 
11 CM APPL. 68848/2025 

CM APPL. 68849/2025 
In LA.APP.-15/2019 
WITH LA.APP. 105/2018 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s MAHINDER SINGH @ SUNDER SINGH 
(DECEASED) THR LRS 
  

SIDDHARTH PANDA, SIDDHARTH PANDA, 
ARVIND KUMAR, S K ROUT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHARTH PANDA()(9891488088)(PETITIONER) 
SIDDHARTH PANDA (SIDDHUPANDA@GMAIL.COM)(9891488088)(PETITIONER) 
SHAAN RAWAT(SHAANRAWAT28@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
EINC PWD(EINC-PWD@DELHI.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ARVIND KUMAR(ARVIND.THAKRAN@GMAIL.COM)(9212241230)(PETITIONER) 
SIDDHARTH(SIDDHARTHPANDAASSO@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
 

 

12 CM APPL. 68846/2025 
CM APPL. 68847/2025 
In LA.APP.-16/2019 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s ABHEY RAM (DECEASED) THR LRS 
  

SIDDHARTH PANDA, ARVIND KUMAR, S K ROUT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHARTH PANDA()(9891488088)(PETITIONER) 
S K ROUT(ARVIND.THAKRAN@GMAIL.COM)(9212241230)(PETITIONER) 
SIDDHARTH(SIDDHARTHPANDAASSO@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
 

 

13 CM APPL. 73607/2025 
CM APPL. 73608/2025 
In LA.APP.-61/2019 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s ROOP CHAND (DEAD) THR LRS & ORS 
  

SIDDHARTH PANDA, SIDDHARTH PANDA, 
ARVIND KUMAR, S K ROUT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHARTH PANDA()(9891488088)(PETITIONER) 
ARVIND KUMAR(ARVIND.THAKRAN@GMAIL.COM)(9212241230)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY PATHAK(PATHAKSANJAYKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ARVIND KUMAR AND 
ASSOCIATES(ARVIND.THAKRAN@GMAIL.COM)(9212241230)(PETITIONER) 
SIDDHARTH(SIDDHARTHPANDAASSO@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
 

 

14 CM APPL. 68850/2025 
CM APPL. 68851/2025 
In LA.APP.-70/2019 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s KATORI DEVI & ORS. 
  

SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK, ARVIND KUMAR, S K 
ROUT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK()(9910770311)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK(PATHAKSANJAYKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9910770311)(PETITIONER) 
S K ROUT(ROUTSANTOSHK@GMAIL.COM)(9971052474)(RESPONDENT) 
ARVIND KUMAR(ARVIND.THAKRAN@GMAIL.COM)(9212241230)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY PATHAK(PATHAKSANJAYKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
 

 

15 LA.APP.-292/2025 
CM APPL. 68927/2025 

NARAYAN SINGH (DECD) THROUGH LRS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

RAVINDER SINGH DALAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARSHIT DAHIYA(ADVHARSHITDAHIYA@GMAIL.COM)(8930348503)(PETITIONER) 
GNCTD(GNCTD.SCLA.SKP@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
16 CM APPL. 6874/2022 

CM APPL. 6875/2022 
In LA.APP.-2/2010(Disposed off case) 
WITH LA.APP. 8/2010 

KARAMBIR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR 
  

SATISH KUMAR VERMA, RAJ BAHADUR SINGH, 
SK SETHI, MEGHNA SANKHLA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJ BAHADUR SINGH(RBSINGHADVOCATE1@GMAIL.COM)(9899736510)(PETITIONER) 
ARJUN(PANT_ARJUN@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
MEGHNA SANKHLA(ASSOCIATES@MEGHNA.NET.IN)(8700615686)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJ BAHADUR SINGH(RBSINGHANDASSOCIATES1@GMAIL.COM)(9899736510)(PETITIONER) 

 

17 CM APPL. 8691/2022 
REVIEW PET. 40/2022 
In LA.APP.-8/2010(Disposed off case) 

DHARAMBIR & ORS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR 
  

SATISH KUMAR VERMA, RAJ BAHADUR SINGH, A 
VERMA, S PODDAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJ BAHADUR SINGH(RBSINGHADVOCATE1@GMAIL.COM)(9899736510)(PETITIONER) 
RAJ BAHADUR SINGH(RBSINGHADVOCATE1@GMAIL.COM)(9899736510)(PETITIONER) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJ BAHADUR SINGH(RBSINGHANDASSOCIATES1@GMAIL.COM)(9899736510)(PETITIONER) 

 

18 LA.APP.-39/2019 AMEERUDDIN & ORS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

SHAKEEL AHMED, SUHBEER KOUR BAJWA, 
MUSHARRAF ALI, NIRMAL SINGH CHECHI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHAKEEL AHMED()(9899794839)(PETITIONER) 
MUSHARRAF ALI(MAK.ADV01@GMAIL.COM)(9313803166)(PETITIONER) 
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NIRMAL SINGH CHECHI(NIRMALSINGHCHECHI@GMAIL.COM)(9999166077)(RESPONDENT) 
19 CM APPL. 52708/2025 

In LA.APP.-67/2019 
UNION OF INDIA  
V/s SANTOSH & ORS. 
  

SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK, SANTOSH KUMAR 
ROUTA, ARVIND KUMAR, S K ROUT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK()(9910770311)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK(PATHAKSANJAYKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9910770311)(PETITIONER) 
S K ROUT(ROUTSANTOSHK@GMAIL.COM)(9971052474)(RESPONDENT) 
DHAMIJA(DHAMIJAASOCIATES@YAHOO.COM)(9971754754)(PETITIONER) 
RC(RC21DHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DHAMIJA AND 
ASSOCIATES(DHAMIJAASSOCIATES@YAHOO.COM)(9971754754)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY(PATHAKSANJAYKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 W.P.(C)-4930/2005 
CM APPL. 3590/2005 

CENTAUR HOTEL EMPLOYEES UNION  
V/s UOI & ORS. 
  

UMESH SHARMA, M.V.KINNI, MV KINI LAW FIRM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 W.P.(C)-3826/2006 
CM APPL. 3138/2006 

ANITA NEGI & ORS  
V/s U.B.I & ANR 
  

MR. PIYUSH SHARMA, ATUL KUMAR, 
MANCHANDA & CO 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(RESPONDENT) 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 W.P.(C)-11450/2009 STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA  
V/s ITS WORKMEN 
  

RAVI SIKRI & SAKET SIKRI, TARKESHWAR NATH, 
JITENDER RATTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
23 W.P.(C)-1947/2016 ASSISTANT PROVIDENT FUND 

COMMISSIONER DELHI  
V/s M/S. VIJAY LAKSHMI TRANSPORT CO. 
(REGD.) 
  

ABHIK, SATPAL SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SATPAL SINGH (SATPAL.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810780218)(PETITIONER) 

 

24 W.P.(C)-4415/2017 
WITH W.P.(C) 4967/2017 
W.P.(C) 5057/2017 
W.P.(C) 5426/2017 

IRCON INTERNATIONAL LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

A P NAGRATH AND ANISH KUMAR, SHILPI 
CHOWDHARY, SUMAN K DOVAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMAN K DOVAL(SUMANKDOVAL@GMAIL.COM)(9810156903)(PETITIONER) 

 

FOR FINAL HEARING 
25 W.P.(C)-7343/2016 M/S COTTEX DYEING  

V/s RAJESH SINGH & ANR 
  

PANKAJ CHAUDHARY, RASHMI CHOPRA, 
INDERJEET SIDHU, RAMA SHANKER & 
ASSOCIATES, RADHA SHYAM JENA, JAIDEEP 
RATHI, PUNEET RATHI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RADHA SHYAM JENA(RS.JENA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811575947)(RESPONDENT) 
JAIDEEP RATHI(ADVOCATEJAIDEEPRATHI@GMAIL.COM)(8851662915)(RESPONDENT) 
PUNEET RATHI(PUNEETRATHI1994@GMAIL.COM)(8130653733)(PETITIONER) 
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COURT NO. 29  
     HON’BLE MR.JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA 

 

 

Meeting link: 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt17 

 

Meeting number:  

2513 745 7919 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO  

tarun.915@dhc.nic.in 
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

OLD/TARGETED CASES 
1 CRL.A.-296/2004 NAFE SINGH  

V/s STATE 
  

SANJAY SURI, 
ST.COUNSEL(CRL.), SUNIL K 
KAPUR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(ASHOK 
VIHAR-260/2002) 
CRL.M.C. 4117/2005 FILED BY SHIV KUMAR SHARMA & 
ORS. (DISPOSED ON : 2006-01-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ASHOK VIHAR-260/2002) 

2 CRL.A.-407/2013 ARUN KUMAR @ ARUN CHAUDHARY  
V/s STATE 
  

PRADEEP KUMAR ARYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(SULTAN 
PURI-1290/2004) 
BAIL APPLN. 358/2005 FILED BY ARUN CHAUDHARY 
(DISPOSED ON : 2005-05-05 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 372/2006 FILED BY ARUN CHAUDHARY 
(DISPOSED ON : 2007-11-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SULTAN PURI-1290/2004) 

3 CRL.A.-1102/2014 STATE  
V/s PAWAN @ RAJEEV 
  

NAVIN SHARMA, R K BALI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

4 CRL.A.-292/2007 VIVEK BHATNAGAR  
V/s C.B.I. 
  

S.P.KAUSHAL, P.K. 
SHARMA;CBI, NARESH 
KAUSHIK, JOYDEEP 
MAZUMDAR, HARPREET 
SINGH UPPAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARPREET SINGH 
UPPAL(HSUPPAL9@GMAIL.COM)(9868312318)(PETITIONER) 

 

5 CRL.A.-1604/2014 
CRL.M.A. 18330/2014 
CRL.M.A. 1326/2018 
CRL.M.A. 1411/2018 

BSES YAMUNA POWER LTD  
V/s SUNDER LAL GUPTA & ANR 
  

SUNIL FERNANDES, SHIV 
KUMAR SHARMA, RISHAB RAJ 
JAIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUNIL FERNANDES()(9910792104)(PETITIONER) 
SUNIL FERNANDES()(9910792104)(PETITIONER) 
RISHAB RAJ 
JAIN(RISHABRAJJAIN@GMAIL.COM)(9811079695)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(ANAND 
PARBAT-345/2006) 
BAIL APPLN. 4779/2006 FILED BY SUNDER LAL GUPTA IN 
JC (DISPOSED ON : 2007-02-05 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ANAND PARBAT-345/2006) 

6 CRL.A.-151/2015 
WITH CRL.A. 91/2017 

GEETA  
V/s THE STATE ( NCT OF DELHI) 
  

SAHIB RAJPUT, NAIEM JAHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAIEM 
JAHAN(JURIS.LAWJUSTIA@GMAIL.COM)(8882634192)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(ADARSH 
NAGAR-174/2012) 
CRL.A. 91/2017 FILED BY SUKHDEV (D. OF HEARING : 
2025-12-22 ) 
 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt17�
mailto:tarun.915@dhc.nic.in�
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P.S.-FIR NO. :(ADARSH NAGAR-174/2012) 

7 CRL.A.-91/2017 SUKHDEV  
V/s STATE 
  

RAKHI DUBEY (DHCLSC), 
NAIEM JAHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAIEM 
JAHAN(JURIS.LAWJUSTIA@GMAIL.COM)(8882634192)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(ADARSH 
NAGAR-174/2012) 
CRL.A. 151/2015 FILED BY GEETA (D. OF HEARING : 2025-
12-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ADARSH NAGAR-174/2012) 

8 CRL.A.-351/2016 
WITH CRL.A. 353/2016 

RAM CHANDER  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION 
  

SUKHVINDER SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-2-A-
2005) 
CRL.M.C. 3380/2011 FILED BY AKHAND PRATAP SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2011-11-01 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3361/2013 FILED BY AKHAND PRATAP SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2014-07-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3659/2014 FILED BY AKHAND PRATAP SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2015-12-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4022/2014 FILED BY JAVA SINGH (DISPOSED ON 
: 2023-12-11 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2766/2015 FILED BY JUHIE SINGH (DISPOSED 
ON : 2023-12-11 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1412/2015 FILED BY SOCIAL ENGINEERING 
THROUGH EDUCATION AND RESEARCH TRUST (DISPOSED 
ON : 2018-08-28 ) 
CRL.A. 65/2016 FILED BY ANIL DHAWAN (D. OF HEARING 
: 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 353/2016 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 376/2016 FILED BY ANIL DHAWAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5264/2017 FILED BY AKHAND PRATAP SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2019-03-15 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5288/2018 FILED BY PAYAL BANSAL (DISPOSED 
ON : 2023-05-24 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2021/2019 FILED BY SOCIAL ENGINEERING 
THROUGH EDUCATION & RESEARCH TRUST (SEER) 
(DISPOSED ON : 2019-07-15 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1209/2019 FILED BY AKHAND PRATAP SINGH 
(D. OF HEARING : 2025-12-18 ) 
CRL.L.P. 148/2024 FILED BY CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-11 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-2-A-2005) 

9 CRL.A.-353/2016 HARBHAJAN YADAV  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION 
  

SUKHVINDER SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-2-A-
2005) 
CRL.M.C. 3380/2011 FILED BY AKHAND PRATAP SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2011-11-01 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3361/2013 FILED BY AKHAND PRATAP SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2014-07-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3659/2014 FILED BY AKHAND PRATAP SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2015-12-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4022/2014 FILED BY JAVA SINGH (DISPOSED ON 
: 2023-12-11 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2766/2015 FILED BY JUHIE SINGH (DISPOSED 
ON : 2023-12-11 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1412/2015 FILED BY SOCIAL ENGINEERING 
THROUGH EDUCATION AND RESEARCH TRUST (DISPOSED 
ON : 2018-08-28 ) 
CRL.A. 65/2016 FILED BY ANIL DHAWAN (D. OF HEARING 
: 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 351/2016 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 376/2016 FILED BY ANIL DHAWAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5264/2017 FILED BY AKHAND PRATAP SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2019-03-15 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5288/2018 FILED BY PAYAL BANSAL (DISPOSED 
ON : 2023-05-24 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2021/2019 FILED BY SOCIAL ENGINEERING 
THROUGH EDUCATION & RESEARCH TRUST (SEER) 
(DISPOSED ON : 2019-07-15 ) 
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W.P.(CRL) 1209/2019 FILED BY AKHAND PRATAP SINGH 
(D. OF HEARING : 2025-12-18 ) 
CRL.L.P. 148/2024 FILED BY CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-11 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-2-A-2005) 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 
10 CRL.A.-883/2014 

CRL.M.A. 37451/2025 
WITH CRL.A. 65/2016 

ANIL DHAWAN  
V/s THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION THROUGH ITS 
DIRECTOR 
  

ASHVANI VERMA, AKASH 
CHAUHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GURVINDER SINGH 
(GS.LAWATTORNEY@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(PETITIONER) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-
2/A/2005) 
CRL.A. 1014/2014 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 1086/2014 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 731/2015 FILED BY SUSHMA BAJAJ (D. OF 
HEARING : 2030-01-26 ) 
CRL.A. 782/2015 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2015-07-14 ) 
CRL.A. 771/2015 FILED BY ANIL DHAWAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 783/2015 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 633/2015 FILED BY BIBIANUS TOPPO (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 799/2015 FILED BY BIBIANUS TOPPO (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 735/2015 FILED BY KANWALJEET SINGH (D. OF 
HEARING : 2015-07-01 ) 
CRL.A. 763/2015 FILED BY OM PRAKASH (D. OF HEARING 
: 2015-07-07 ) 
CRL.A. 591/2015 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2015-07-15 ) 
CRL.A. 655/2015 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 628/2015 FILED BY ANIL DHAWAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 387/2016 FILED BY RAJWINDER SINGH (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 66/2016 FILED BY BIBIANUS TOPPO (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 57/2016 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF HEARING 
: 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 1376/2015 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 380/2016 FILED BY BIBIANUS TOPPO (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-2/A/2005) 

11 CRL.A.-65/2016 
CRL.M.A. 37423/2025 

ANIL DHAWAN  
V/s THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION 
  

ASHVANI VERMA, AKASH 
CHAUHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GURPREET SINGH 
(GS.LAWATTORNEY@GMAIL.COM)(9891894030)(PETITIONER) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-2-A-
2005) 
CRL.M.C. 3380/2011 FILED BY AKHAND PRATAP SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2011-11-01 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3361/2013 FILED BY AKHAND PRATAP SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2014-07-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3659/2014 FILED BY AKHAND PRATAP SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2015-12-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4022/2014 FILED BY JAVA SINGH (DISPOSED ON 
: 2023-12-11 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2766/2015 FILED BY JUHIE SINGH (DISPOSED 
ON : 2023-12-11 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1412/2015 FILED BY SOCIAL ENGINEERING 
THROUGH EDUCATION AND RESEARCH TRUST (DISPOSED 
ON : 2018-08-28 ) 
CRL.A. 351/2016 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 353/2016 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 376/2016 FILED BY ANIL DHAWAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5264/2017 FILED BY AKHAND PRATAP SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2019-03-15 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5288/2018 FILED BY PAYAL BANSAL (DISPOSED 
ON : 2023-05-24 ) 
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CRL.M.C. 2021/2019 FILED BY SOCIAL ENGINEERING 
THROUGH EDUCATION & RESEARCH TRUST (SEER) 
(DISPOSED ON : 2019-07-15 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1209/2019 FILED BY AKHAND PRATAP SINGH 
(D. OF HEARING : 2025-12-18 ) 
CRL.L.P. 148/2024 FILED BY CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-11 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-2-A-2005) 

12 CRL.A.-1014/2014 HARBHAJAN YADAV  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION 
  

DR. ANIL KR. GUPTA & VINEET 
HANS 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-
2/A/2005) 
CRL.A. 1086/2014 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 883/2014 FILED BY ANIL DHAWAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 731/2015 FILED BY SUSHMA BAJAJ (D. OF 
HEARING : 2030-01-26 ) 
CRL.A. 782/2015 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2015-07-14 ) 
CRL.A. 771/2015 FILED BY ANIL DHAWAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 783/2015 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 633/2015 FILED BY BIBIANUS TOPPO (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 799/2015 FILED BY BIBIANUS TOPPO (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 735/2015 FILED BY KANWALJEET SINGH (D. OF 
HEARING : 2015-07-01 ) 
CRL.A. 763/2015 FILED BY OM PRAKASH (D. OF HEARING 
: 2015-07-07 ) 
CRL.A. 591/2015 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2015-07-15 ) 
CRL.A. 655/2015 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 628/2015 FILED BY ANIL DHAWAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 387/2016 FILED BY RAJWINDER SINGH (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 66/2016 FILED BY BIBIANUS TOPPO (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 57/2016 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF HEARING 
: 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 1376/2015 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 380/2016 FILED BY BIBIANUS TOPPO (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-2/A/2005) 

13 CRL.A.-1086/2014 RAM CHANDER  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION 
  

SUKHVINDER SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-
2/A/2005) 
CRL.A. 1014/2014 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 883/2014 FILED BY ANIL DHAWAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 731/2015 FILED BY SUSHMA BAJAJ (D. OF 
HEARING : 2030-01-26 ) 
CRL.A. 782/2015 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2015-07-14 ) 
CRL.A. 771/2015 FILED BY ANIL DHAWAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 783/2015 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 633/2015 FILED BY BIBIANUS TOPPO (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 799/2015 FILED BY BIBIANUS TOPPO (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 735/2015 FILED BY KANWALJEET SINGH (D. OF 
HEARING : 2015-07-01 ) 
CRL.A. 763/2015 FILED BY OM PRAKASH (D. OF HEARING 
: 2015-07-07 ) 
CRL.A. 591/2015 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2015-07-15 ) 
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CRL.A. 655/2015 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 628/2015 FILED BY ANIL DHAWAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 387/2016 FILED BY RAJWINDER SINGH (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 66/2016 FILED BY BIBIANUS TOPPO (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 57/2016 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF HEARING 
: 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 1376/2015 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 380/2016 FILED BY BIBIANUS TOPPO (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-2/A/2005) 

14 CRL.A.-1749/2014 
CRL.M.A. 37443/2025 

ANIL DHAWAN  
V/s THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION 
  

ASHVANI VERMA, AKASH 
CHAUHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GURPREET 
SINGH(GS.LAWATTORNEY@GMAIL.COM)(9891894030)(PETITIONER) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-
6/A/2004) 
CRL.A. 1722/2014 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2030-01-26 ) 
CRL.A. 5/2015 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF HEARING : 
2030-01-26 ) 
CRL.A. 61/2015 FILED BY HEMANT GANDHI (D. OF 
HEARING : 2022-05-19 ) 
CRL.A. 60/2015 FILED BY BIBIANUS TOPPO (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-6/A/2004) 

15 CRL.A.-60/2015 
WITH CRL.A. 887/2016 
CRL.A. 633/2015 
CRL.A. 799/2015 
CRL.A. 66/2016 
CRL.A. 380/2016 
CRL.A. 638/2016 
CRL.A. 166/2017 
CRL.A. 505/2018 

BIBIANUS TOPPO  
V/s C B I 
  

R RAMACHANDRAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-
6/A/2004) 
CRL.A. 1722/2014 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2030-01-26 ) 
CRL.A. 5/2015 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF HEARING : 
2030-01-26 ) 
CRL.A. 61/2015 FILED BY HEMANT GANDHI (D. OF 
HEARING : 2022-05-19 ) 
CRL.A. 1749/2014 FILED BY ANIL DHAWAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-6/A/2004) 

16 CRL.A.-633/2015 BIBIANUS TOPPO  
V/s C B I 
  

R RAMACHANDRAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-
2/A/2005) 
CRL.A. 1014/2014 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 1086/2014 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 883/2014 FILED BY ANIL DHAWAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 731/2015 FILED BY SUSHMA BAJAJ (D. OF 
HEARING : 2030-01-26 ) 
CRL.A. 782/2015 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2015-07-14 ) 
CRL.A. 771/2015 FILED BY ANIL DHAWAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 783/2015 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 799/2015 FILED BY BIBIANUS TOPPO (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 735/2015 FILED BY KANWALJEET SINGH (D. OF 
HEARING : 2015-07-01 ) 
CRL.A. 763/2015 FILED BY OM PRAKASH (D. OF HEARING 
: 2015-07-07 ) 
CRL.A. 591/2015 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2015-07-15 ) 
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CRL.A. 655/2015 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 628/2015 FILED BY ANIL DHAWAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 387/2016 FILED BY RAJWINDER SINGH (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 66/2016 FILED BY BIBIANUS TOPPO (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 57/2016 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF HEARING 
: 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 1376/2015 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 380/2016 FILED BY BIBIANUS TOPPO (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-2/A/2005) 

17 CRL.A.-799/2015 BIBIANUS TOPPO  
V/s C B I 
  

R RAMACHANDRAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-
2/A/2005) 
CRL.A. 1014/2014 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 1086/2014 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 883/2014 FILED BY ANIL DHAWAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 731/2015 FILED BY SUSHMA BAJAJ (D. OF 
HEARING : 2030-01-26 ) 
CRL.A. 782/2015 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2015-07-14 ) 
CRL.A. 771/2015 FILED BY ANIL DHAWAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 783/2015 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 633/2015 FILED BY BIBIANUS TOPPO (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 735/2015 FILED BY KANWALJEET SINGH (D. OF 
HEARING : 2015-07-01 ) 
CRL.A. 763/2015 FILED BY OM PRAKASH (D. OF HEARING 
: 2015-07-07 ) 
CRL.A. 591/2015 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2015-07-15 ) 
CRL.A. 655/2015 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 628/2015 FILED BY ANIL DHAWAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 387/2016 FILED BY RAJWINDER SINGH (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 66/2016 FILED BY BIBIANUS TOPPO (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 57/2016 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF HEARING 
: 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 1376/2015 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 380/2016 FILED BY BIBIANUS TOPPO (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-2/A/2005) 

18 CRL.A.-380/2016 BIBIANUS TOPPO  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION 
  

R RAMACHANDRAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-
2/A/2005) 
CRL.A. 1014/2014 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 1086/2014 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 883/2014 FILED BY ANIL DHAWAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 731/2015 FILED BY SUSHMA BAJAJ (D. OF 
HEARING : 2030-01-26 ) 
CRL.A. 782/2015 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2015-07-14 ) 
CRL.A. 771/2015 FILED BY ANIL DHAWAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 783/2015 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 633/2015 FILED BY BIBIANUS TOPPO (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
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CRL.A. 799/2015 FILED BY BIBIANUS TOPPO (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 735/2015 FILED BY KANWALJEET SINGH (D. OF 
HEARING : 2015-07-01 ) 
CRL.A. 763/2015 FILED BY OM PRAKASH (D. OF HEARING 
: 2015-07-07 ) 
CRL.A. 591/2015 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2015-07-15 ) 
CRL.A. 655/2015 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 628/2015 FILED BY ANIL DHAWAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 387/2016 FILED BY RAJWINDER SINGH (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 66/2016 FILED BY BIBIANUS TOPPO (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 57/2016 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF HEARING 
: 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 1376/2015 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-2/A/2005) 

19 CRL.A.-638/2016 BIBIANUS TOPPO  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION 
  

R RAMACHANDRAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-
2(A)/2006) 
CRL.A. 605/2016 FILED BY NAIEEM SAFI (D. OF HEARING : 
2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 591/2016 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 587/2016 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 621/2016 FILED BY ANIL DHAWAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-2(A)/2006) 

20 CRL.A.-66/2016 
WITH CRL.A. 638/2016 
CRL.A. 380/2016 
CRL.A. 887/2016 

BIBIANUS TOPPO  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION 
  

R RANCHANDRAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-
2/A/2005) 
CRL.A. 1014/2014 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 1086/2014 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 883/2014 FILED BY ANIL DHAWAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 731/2015 FILED BY SUSHMA BAJAJ (D. OF 
HEARING : 2030-01-26 ) 
CRL.A. 782/2015 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2015-07-14 ) 
CRL.A. 771/2015 FILED BY ANIL DHAWAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 783/2015 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 633/2015 FILED BY BIBIANUS TOPPO (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 799/2015 FILED BY BIBIANUS TOPPO (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 735/2015 FILED BY KANWALJEET SINGH (D. OF 
HEARING : 2015-07-01 ) 
CRL.A. 763/2015 FILED BY OM PRAKASH (D. OF HEARING 
: 2015-07-07 ) 
CRL.A. 591/2015 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2015-07-15 ) 
CRL.A. 655/2015 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 628/2015 FILED BY ANIL DHAWAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 387/2016 FILED BY RAJWINDER SINGH (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 57/2016 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF HEARING 
: 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 1376/2015 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 380/2016 FILED BY BIBIANUS TOPPO (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
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P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-2/A/2005) 

21 CRL.A.-887/2016 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1693/2016 

BIBIANUS TOPPO  
V/s C B I 
  

R RAMACHANDRAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-
4(A)/2005) 
CRL.A. 873/2016 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 871/2016 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 904/2016 FILED BY ANIL DHAWAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-4(A)/2005) 

22 CRL.A.-166/2017 
CRL.M.A. 18054/2022 
WITH CRL.A. 505/2018 

BIBIANUS TOPPO  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION 
  

R RAMACHANDRAN, ROSHAN 
SAINI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ROSHAN SAINI(LAWYERSAINI@YAHOO.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-2-A-
04) 
CRL.A. 155/2017 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (DISPOSED ON 
: 2023-11-28 ) 
CRL.A. 153/2017 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-01-27 ) 
CRL.A. 159/2017 FILED BY ANIL DHAWAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 194/2017 FILED BY AMIT KUMAR KHATRI (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-01-27 ) 
CRL.A. 188/2017 FILED BY DALBIR SINGH (D. OF HEARING 
: 2026-01-27 ) 
CRL.A. 164/2017 FILED BY SUSHMA BAJAJ (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-01-27 ) 
CRL.A. 204/2017 FILED BY JASVINDER SINGH (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-01-27 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-2-A-04) 

23 CRL.A.-505/2018 
CRL.M.A. 18049/2022 

BIBIANUS TOPPO  
V/s CENTRLA BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION 
  

R RAMACHANDRAN, ROSHAN 
SAINI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R RAMACHANDRAN()(9891343126)(PETITIONER) 
ROSHAN SAINI(LAWYERSAINI@YAHOO.COM.)()(PETITIONER) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-
1/A/2005) 
CRL.A. 415/2018 FILED BY NARESH KUMAR MATHUR (D. 
OF HEARING : 2026-02-13 ) 
CRL.A. 445/2018 FILED BY SUSHMA BAJAJ (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-13 ) 
CRL.A. 440/2018 FILED BY OM PRAKASH (D. OF HEARING 
: 2026-02-13 ) 
CRL.A. 483/2018 FILED BY R.S. DAGAR (RAMESHWAR 
SINGH DAGAR) (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-13 ) 
CRL.A. 482/2018 FILED BY PURSHOTTAM LAL (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-13 ) 
CRL.A. 484/2018 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-13 ) 
CRL.A. 487/2018 FILED BY SHAKUNATLA DEVI (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-13 ) 
CRL.A. 488/2018 FILED BY TILAK RAJ SACHDEVA (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-13 ) 
CRL.A. 380/2018 FILED BY VINOD KUMAR GUPTA THR. 
PEROKAR VIBHOR GUPTA (SON) (D. OF HEARING : 2026-
02-13 ) 
CRL.A. 512/2018 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-13 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-1/A/2005) 

24 CRL.A.-183/2015 
CRL.M.A. 37449/2025 

ANIL DHAWAN  
V/s THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION 
  

ASHVANI VERMA, AKASH 
CHAUHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GURPREET SINGH 
(GS.LAWATTORNEY@GMAIL.COM)(9891894030)(PETITIONER) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-5-A-
2004) 
CRL.A. 169/2015 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2015-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 171/2015 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2015-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 176/2015 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2015-02-09 ) 
CRL.A. 174/2015 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF 
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HEARING : 2015-02-09 ) 
CRL.A. 184/2015 FILED BY ANIL DHAWAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-5-A-2004) 

25 CRL.A.-184/2015 
CRL.M.A. 37455/2025 

ANIL DHAWAN  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION THR. ITS DIRECTOR 
  

ASHWANI VERMA, AKASH 
CHAUHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GURVINDER SINGH 
(GS.LAWATTORNEY@GMAIL.COM)(9891894030)(PETITIONER) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-5-A-
2004) 
CRL.A. 169/2015 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2015-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 171/2015 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2015-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 176/2015 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2015-02-09 ) 
CRL.A. 174/2015 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2015-02-09 ) 
CRL.A. 183/2015 FILED BY ANIL DHAWAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-5-A-2004) 

26 CRL.A.-628/2015 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 7105/2015 
CRL.M.A. 37445/2025 

ANIL DHAWAN  
V/s C B I 
  

ASHVANI VERMA, AKASH 
CHAUHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GURVINDER SINGH 
(GS.LAWATTORNEY@GMAIL.COM)(9891894030)(PETITIONER) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-
2/A/2005) 
CRL.A. 1014/2014 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 1086/2014 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 883/2014 FILED BY ANIL DHAWAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 731/2015 FILED BY SUSHMA BAJAJ (D. OF 
HEARING : 2030-01-26 ) 
CRL.A. 782/2015 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2015-07-14 ) 
CRL.A. 771/2015 FILED BY ANIL DHAWAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 783/2015 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 633/2015 FILED BY BIBIANUS TOPPO (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 799/2015 FILED BY BIBIANUS TOPPO (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 735/2015 FILED BY KANWALJEET SINGH (D. OF 
HEARING : 2015-07-01 ) 
CRL.A. 763/2015 FILED BY OM PRAKASH (D. OF HEARING 
: 2015-07-07 ) 
CRL.A. 591/2015 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2015-07-15 ) 
CRL.A. 655/2015 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 387/2016 FILED BY RAJWINDER SINGH (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 66/2016 FILED BY BIBIANUS TOPPO (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 57/2016 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF HEARING 
: 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 1376/2015 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 380/2016 FILED BY BIBIANUS TOPPO (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-2/A/2005) 

27 CRL.A.-655/2015 HARBHAJAN YADAV  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION 
  

ANIL KR GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-
2/A/2005) 
CRL.A. 1014/2014 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 1086/2014 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 883/2014 FILED BY ANIL DHAWAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 731/2015 FILED BY SUSHMA BAJAJ (D. OF 
HEARING : 2030-01-26 ) 
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CRL.A. 782/2015 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2015-07-14 ) 
CRL.A. 771/2015 FILED BY ANIL DHAWAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 783/2015 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 633/2015 FILED BY BIBIANUS TOPPO (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 799/2015 FILED BY BIBIANUS TOPPO (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 735/2015 FILED BY KANWALJEET SINGH (D. OF 
HEARING : 2015-07-01 ) 
CRL.A. 763/2015 FILED BY OM PRAKASH (D. OF HEARING 
: 2015-07-07 ) 
CRL.A. 591/2015 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2015-07-15 ) 
CRL.A. 628/2015 FILED BY ANIL DHAWAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 387/2016 FILED BY RAJWINDER SINGH (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 66/2016 FILED BY BIBIANUS TOPPO (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 57/2016 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF HEARING 
: 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 1376/2015 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 380/2016 FILED BY BIBIANUS TOPPO (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-2/A/2005) 

28 CRL.A.-771/2015 
CRL.M.A. 37457/2025 

ANIL DHAWAN  
V/s THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION 
  

ASHVANI VERMA, AKASH 
CHAUHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GURVINDER SINGH 
(GS.LAWATTORNEY@GMAIL.COM)(9891894030)(PETITIONER) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-
2/A/2005) 
CRL.A. 1014/2014 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 1086/2014 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 883/2014 FILED BY ANIL DHAWAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 731/2015 FILED BY SUSHMA BAJAJ (D. OF 
HEARING : 2030-01-26 ) 
CRL.A. 782/2015 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2015-07-14 ) 
CRL.A. 783/2015 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 633/2015 FILED BY BIBIANUS TOPPO (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 799/2015 FILED BY BIBIANUS TOPPO (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 735/2015 FILED BY KANWALJEET SINGH (D. OF 
HEARING : 2015-07-01 ) 
CRL.A. 763/2015 FILED BY OM PRAKASH (D. OF HEARING 
: 2015-07-07 ) 
CRL.A. 591/2015 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2015-07-15 ) 
CRL.A. 655/2015 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 628/2015 FILED BY ANIL DHAWAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 387/2016 FILED BY RAJWINDER SINGH (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 66/2016 FILED BY BIBIANUS TOPPO (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 57/2016 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF HEARING 
: 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 1376/2015 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 380/2016 FILED BY BIBIANUS TOPPO (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-2/A/2005) 

29 CRL.A.-783/2015 HARBHAJAN YADAV  
V/s C B I 
  

DR ANIL KR GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-
2/A/2005) 
CRL.A. 1014/2014 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 



22.12.2025                                                                                                                     ADVANCE CAUSE LIST 
 

186 
 

CRL.A. 1086/2014 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 883/2014 FILED BY ANIL DHAWAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 731/2015 FILED BY SUSHMA BAJAJ (D. OF 
HEARING : 2030-01-26 ) 
CRL.A. 782/2015 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2015-07-14 ) 
CRL.A. 771/2015 FILED BY ANIL DHAWAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 633/2015 FILED BY BIBIANUS TOPPO (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 799/2015 FILED BY BIBIANUS TOPPO (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 735/2015 FILED BY KANWALJEET SINGH (D. OF 
HEARING : 2015-07-01 ) 
CRL.A. 763/2015 FILED BY OM PRAKASH (D. OF HEARING 
: 2015-07-07 ) 
CRL.A. 591/2015 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2015-07-15 ) 
CRL.A. 655/2015 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 628/2015 FILED BY ANIL DHAWAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 387/2016 FILED BY RAJWINDER SINGH (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 66/2016 FILED BY BIBIANUS TOPPO (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 57/2016 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF HEARING 
: 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 1376/2015 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 380/2016 FILED BY BIBIANUS TOPPO (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-2/A/2005) 

30 CRL.A.-1376/2015 HARBHAJAN YADAV  
V/s CBI 
  

SUKHVINDER SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-
2/A/2005) 
CRL.A. 1014/2014 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 1086/2014 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 883/2014 FILED BY ANIL DHAWAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 731/2015 FILED BY SUSHMA BAJAJ (D. OF 
HEARING : 2030-01-26 ) 
CRL.A. 782/2015 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2015-07-14 ) 
CRL.A. 771/2015 FILED BY ANIL DHAWAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 783/2015 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 633/2015 FILED BY BIBIANUS TOPPO (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 799/2015 FILED BY BIBIANUS TOPPO (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 735/2015 FILED BY KANWALJEET SINGH (D. OF 
HEARING : 2015-07-01 ) 
CRL.A. 763/2015 FILED BY OM PRAKASH (D. OF HEARING 
: 2015-07-07 ) 
CRL.A. 591/2015 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2015-07-15 ) 
CRL.A. 655/2015 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 628/2015 FILED BY ANIL DHAWAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 387/2016 FILED BY RAJWINDER SINGH (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 66/2016 FILED BY BIBIANUS TOPPO (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 57/2016 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF HEARING 
: 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 380/2016 FILED BY BIBIANUS TOPPO (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-2/A/2005) 

31 CRL.A.-57/2016 RAM CHANDER  
V/s CBI 

SUKHVINDER SINGH  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-

2/A/2005) 
CRL.A. 1014/2014 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 1086/2014 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 883/2014 FILED BY ANIL DHAWAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 731/2015 FILED BY SUSHMA BAJAJ (D. OF 
HEARING : 2030-01-26 ) 
CRL.A. 782/2015 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2015-07-14 ) 
CRL.A. 771/2015 FILED BY ANIL DHAWAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 783/2015 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 633/2015 FILED BY BIBIANUS TOPPO (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 799/2015 FILED BY BIBIANUS TOPPO (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 735/2015 FILED BY KANWALJEET SINGH (D. OF 
HEARING : 2015-07-01 ) 
CRL.A. 763/2015 FILED BY OM PRAKASH (D. OF HEARING 
: 2015-07-07 ) 
CRL.A. 591/2015 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2015-07-15 ) 
CRL.A. 655/2015 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 628/2015 FILED BY ANIL DHAWAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 387/2016 FILED BY RAJWINDER SINGH (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 66/2016 FILED BY BIBIANUS TOPPO (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 1376/2015 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 380/2016 FILED BY BIBIANUS TOPPO (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-2/A/2005) 

32 CRL.A.-376/2016 
CRL.M.A. 37441/2025 

ANIL DHAWAN  
V/s THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION 
  

ASHWANI VERMA, AKASH 
CHAUHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAGJIT 
NANDAL(GS.LAWATTORNEY@GMAIL.COM)(9891894030)(PETITIONER) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-2-A-
2005) 
CRL.M.C. 3380/2011 FILED BY AKHAND PRATAP SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2011-11-01 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3361/2013 FILED BY AKHAND PRATAP SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2014-07-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3659/2014 FILED BY AKHAND PRATAP SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2015-12-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4022/2014 FILED BY JAVA SINGH (DISPOSED ON 
: 2023-12-11 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2766/2015 FILED BY JUHIE SINGH (DISPOSED 
ON : 2023-12-11 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1412/2015 FILED BY SOCIAL ENGINEERING 
THROUGH EDUCATION AND RESEARCH TRUST (DISPOSED 
ON : 2018-08-28 ) 
CRL.A. 65/2016 FILED BY ANIL DHAWAN (D. OF HEARING 
: 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 351/2016 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 353/2016 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5264/2017 FILED BY AKHAND PRATAP SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2019-03-15 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5288/2018 FILED BY PAYAL BANSAL (DISPOSED 
ON : 2023-05-24 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2021/2019 FILED BY SOCIAL ENGINEERING 
THROUGH EDUCATION & RESEARCH TRUST (SEER) 
(DISPOSED ON : 2019-07-15 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1209/2019 FILED BY AKHAND PRATAP SINGH 
(D. OF HEARING : 2025-12-18 ) 
CRL.L.P. 148/2024 FILED BY CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-11 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-2-A-2005) 

33 CRL.A.-587/2016 HARBHAJAN YADAV  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF 

SUKHVINDER SINGH  
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INVESTIGATION 
  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-
2(A)/2006) 
CRL.A. 605/2016 FILED BY NAIEEM SAFI (D. OF HEARING : 
2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 638/2016 FILED BY BIBIANUS TOPPO (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 591/2016 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 621/2016 FILED BY ANIL DHAWAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-2(A)/2006) 

34 CRL.A.-591/2016 
WITH CRL.A. 638/2016 

RAM CHANDER  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION 
  

SUKHVINDER SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-
2(A)/2006) 
CRL.A. 605/2016 FILED BY NAIEEM SAFI (D. OF HEARING : 
2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 638/2016 FILED BY BIBIANUS TOPPO (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 587/2016 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 621/2016 FILED BY ANIL DHAWAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-2(A)/2006) 

35 CRL.A.-605/2016 NAIEEM SAFI  
V/s THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION THR. ITS DIRECTOR 
  

ASHVANI VERMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-
2(A)/2006) 
CRL.A. 638/2016 FILED BY BIBIANUS TOPPO (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 591/2016 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 587/2016 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 621/2016 FILED BY ANIL DHAWAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-2(A)/2006) 

36 CRL.A.-621/2016 
CRL.M.A. 37447/2025 

ANIL DHAWAN  
V/s THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION THR .ITS DIRECTOR 
  

ASHVANI VERMA, AKASH 
CHAUHAN, PRASANTA VARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GURPREET SINGH 
(GS.LAWATTORNEY@GMAIL.COM)(9891894030)(PETITIONER) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-
2(A)/2006) 
CRL.A. 605/2016 FILED BY NAIEEM SAFI (D. OF HEARING : 
2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 638/2016 FILED BY BIBIANUS TOPPO (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 591/2016 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 587/2016 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-2(A)/2006) 

37 CRL.A.-904/2016 
CRL.M.A. 37425/2025 
WITH CRL.A. 159/2017 

ANIL DHAWAN  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION 
  

ASHVANI VERMA & RUCHIKA 
LALIT YADAV, AKASH 
CHAUHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GURVINDER SINGH 
(GS.LAWATTORNEY@GMAIL.COM)(9891894030)(PETITIONER) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-
4(A)/2005) 
CRL.A. 873/2016 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 871/2016 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 887/2016 FILED BY BIBIANUS TOPPO (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-4(A)/2005) 

38 CRL.A.-159/2017 ANIL DHAWAN  ASHVANI VERMA, AKASH  
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CRL.M.A. 37453/2025 
WITH CRL.A. 155/2017 

V/s C B I 
  

CHAUHAN 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GURVINDER SINGH 
(GS.LAWATTORNEY@GMAIL.COM)(9891894030)(PETITIONER) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-2-A-
04) 
CRL.A. 155/2017 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (DISPOSED ON 
: 2023-11-28 ) 
CRL.A. 153/2017 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-01-27 ) 
CRL.A. 194/2017 FILED BY AMIT KUMAR KHATRI (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-01-27 ) 
CRL.A. 188/2017 FILED BY DALBIR SINGH (D. OF HEARING 
: 2026-01-27 ) 
CRL.A. 164/2017 FILED BY SUSHMA BAJAJ (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-01-27 ) 
CRL.A. 166/2017 FILED BY BIBIANUS TOPPO (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 204/2017 FILED BY JASVINDER SINGH (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-01-27 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-2-A-04) 

FOR FINAL HEARING 
39 CRL.A.-387/2016 RAJWINDER SINGH  

V/s STATE ( THROUGH CBI) 
  

ARUN BANSAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-
2/A/2005) 
CRL.A. 1014/2014 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 1086/2014 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 883/2014 FILED BY ANIL DHAWAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 731/2015 FILED BY SUSHMA BAJAJ (D. OF 
HEARING : 2030-01-26 ) 
CRL.A. 782/2015 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2015-07-14 ) 
CRL.A. 771/2015 FILED BY ANIL DHAWAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 783/2015 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 633/2015 FILED BY BIBIANUS TOPPO (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 799/2015 FILED BY BIBIANUS TOPPO (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 735/2015 FILED BY KANWALJEET SINGH (D. OF 
HEARING : 2015-07-01 ) 
CRL.A. 763/2015 FILED BY OM PRAKASH (D. OF HEARING 
: 2015-07-07 ) 
CRL.A. 591/2015 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2015-07-15 ) 
CRL.A. 655/2015 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 628/2015 FILED BY ANIL DHAWAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 66/2016 FILED BY BIBIANUS TOPPO (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 57/2016 FILED BY RAM CHANDER (D. OF HEARING 
: 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 1376/2015 FILED BY HARBHAJAN YADAV (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
CRL.A. 380/2016 FILED BY BIBIANUS TOPPO (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-12-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-2/A/2005) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
HIGH COURT OF DELHI                                    REGISTRAR (LISTING) 
19.12.2025 
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COURT NO.43 
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN 

 
NOTE: “THE COUNSEL AND LITIGANTS ARE REQUESTED TO KEEP THE PDF PAGE NUMBERS OF THEIR  
      RESPECTIVE CASES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE COURT FILE READY WITH THEM DURING THE  
      HEARING/ARGUMENTS OF THEIR CASES FOR THE CONVENIENCE OF THE HON’BLE COURT AND SMOOTH  
      FUNCTIONING OF THE COURT PROCEEDINGS.  
 
NOTE: “COUNSEL AND LITIGANTS WHO ARE APPEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING MODE ARE REQUESTED  
      TO ADHERE TO VIDEO CONFERENCING RULES 2021. 
 
NOTE: “NO MENTIONING WILL BE ENTERTAINED UNLESS REPRESENTED EITHER BY ALL COUNSELS FOR THE   
      PARTIES OR BY ALL THE LITIGANTS AT THE TIME OF MENTIONING.”  
 
NOTE: “PASSED–OVER MATTERS OF THE SUPPLEMENTARY LIST WILL BE TAKEN UP IMMEDIATELY AFTER THE  

SUPPLEMENTARY LIST, UNLESS SPECIFICALLY DIRECTED.” 
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC: 
 
CLICK HERE FOR VC https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt3 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO  
 
anand.pinani@dhc.nic.in 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER 

INFORMATION

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 
1 CO.PET.-328/2011 

CO.APPL. 583/2023 
CO.APPL. 990/2024 
CO.APPL. 583/2025 

BIBBY FINANCIAL SERVICES INDIA PVT 
LTD  
V/s ECOTECH APPARELS PVT LTD 
  

MANDEEP S VINAIK, OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR, VICTORY 
ASSOCIATES, GURPREET SINGH, TANIA SHARMA, 
MAHIMA PAHWA, PRAVEEN MAHAJAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAHIMA PAHWA(MAHIMAPAHWA@GMAIL.COM)(8826638559)(RESPONDENT) 
TANIA SHARMA(TANIASHAR@GMAIL.COM)(9910445771)(RESPONDENT) 
PRAVEEN MAHAJAN(ADVOCATEMAHAJAN27@GMAIL.COM)(9810620827)(PETITIONER) 

 

2 CRL.O.(CO.)-13/2013 
WITH CO.PET. 328/2011 

M/S ECOTECH APPARRELS PVT LTD  
V/s SH. GAGANDEEP SINGH SAHNI & 
ORS. 
  

RAJPAL SINGH, VICTORY ASSOCIATES  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
AFTER NOTICE COMPANY MATTERS 

3 CO.PET.-81/1994 
OLR 249/2015 
OLR 41/2018 
CO.APPL. 597/2021 
CO.APPL. 326/2022 

RE-M/S INSULTEK ENGINEERS P.LTD.  
V/s .... 
  

MS.MANISHA TYAGI, OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR, SHREYAS 
MEHROTRA, J.R.DAS, MR.SK DUBEY, MR.SK SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
 

 

OLD/TARGETED CASES 
4 CO.PET.-7/1968 

OLR 58/2025 
CO.APPL. 203/2025 
CO.APPL. 387/2025 
CO.APPL. 435/2025 

IN THE MATTER OF B.DHARAM SINGH 
AND COMPANY P.LTD.  
V/s . 
  

OL, OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR, SUNIL DUTT DIXIT, JASBIR 
BIDHURI, MAYANKKUMAR, SUURBH AGGARWAL, RAVI 
SIKRI, ABHIJEET SINHA, JASBIR BIDHURI, SATVINDER 
SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHIJEET SINHA(ABHIJEETSINHAA@GMAIL.COM)(9871354296)(RESPONDENT) 
JASBIR BIDHURI(SANJEEVKU2007@GMAIL.COM)(9871773187)(PETITIONER) 
SATVINDER SINGH(SSATVINDERSINGH@YAHOO.COM)(9310905051)(PETITIONER) 

 

 

********** 
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HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI 

No.: 123/Rules/DHC        Dated: 03.10.2024 

 

     PRACTICE DIRECTIONS 

In order to ascertain from each party whether he/she admits or denies the allegations of 

facts made in the plaint and to be able to explore the possibilities of settlement and disposal of 

the main matter at the initial stage itself, Hon’ble the Chief Justice, on the recommendations of 

the Hon’ble Judges of the Original Side has been pleased to issue following Practice Directions 

for information and compliance by all concerned:- 

1. Advance copy of fresh Civil Suits {i.e.,CS(OS)andCC}, together with documents therewith, if 

any, shall be served upon each opposite party, as is also done for Arbitration petitions under 

the Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018. 

2. Plaintiff shall also intimate all opposite parties, in the matter, about the filing and likely date 

of listing of the said suit. 

3. Plaint shall be accompanied by written proof of such intimation and their respective service, 

besides indicating name(s) of all opposite parties in the matter. 

4. Earlier Practice Directions regarding the manner and mode of Service of Notice of Motion, 

advance copy, etc., will remain the same. 

 

These Practice Directions shall come into force with immediate effect. 

    

                 By  Order   

            Sd/ 

(KANWAL JEET ARORA) 

REGISTRAR GENERAL 
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HIGH COURT OF DELHI: NEW DELHI 

CIRCULAR 

     No.:DHC(OS)-Filing 

     Date: 27.08.2024 

 

 

It is circulated for information of all the concerned that the Hon’ble IT 

Committee has been pleased to direct that the impugned order should be made 

first Annexure with the Main Case. Hence, the impugned order/award shall be the 

first Annexure with the Main Case (wherever applicable) and the same shall reflect 

in the concerned part of the Main Case accordingly. 

 

          Sd/- 

         Registrar (Original) 
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CIRCULAR 

PRIORITY HEARING OF CASES OF LITIGANTS/ADVOCATES WITH 

DISABILITY (UNDER THE RIGHTS OF PERSONS WITH DISABILITY 

ACT) 

“All the Litigants/Advocates with disabilities and Advocates 

dealing with the cases pertaining to persons with 

Disabilities are impressed upon to apprise the office of 

Joint Registrar/ Deputy Registrar (Original) about their 

ongoing cases before the concerned Bench of this Court so 

that they can be identified and be listed categorically in 

the Cause List and disposed of on priority.”
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COURT NO. 48  
HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH  

 
FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO  
courtmasterdhc25@gmail.com   
NOTE:  NO ADJOUNMENT SLIP WILL BE ENTERTAINED WITHOUT ‘ NO OBJECTION’ FROM THE OPPOSITE  

SIDE(S). 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC  

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/dhcvirtualcourt/j.php?MTID=md8014d1fa995927d292326703dfba03f 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME 
OTHER 
INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 CS(OS)-
1417/2012 
I.A. 16561/2013 
I.A. 23484/2015 
I.A. 482/2016 
I.A. 9909/2018 
I.A. 14965/2018 
I.A. 16958/2018 
I.A. 16959/2018 
I.A. 7630/2022 

RAJ KUMAR JAIN & 
ORS  
V/s PREM KUMAR JAIN 
& ORS 
  

GAUHAR DUGGAL, HEMANT 
GUPTA, SAMAR BANSAL, 
ASHISH KUMAR, ANIL AIRI 
AND ASSOCIATES, RAJAT 
ANEJA, MANISH VASISHT, 
RAVI KAPOOR, ASHISH 
KUMAR 

 

PART-HEARD MATTERS 

2 I.A. 22292/2025 
In CS(OS)-
627/2025 

MS. SAMAIRA KAPUR & 
ANR.  
V/s MRS. PRIYA KAPUR 
& ORS. 
  

ANURADHA DUTT, SMRITI 
CHURIWAL, BAHUGUNA LAW 
ASSOCIATES, LEXSTER LAW 
LLP, ANURADHA DUTT 

 

3 TEST.CAS.-
97/2015 

SHRI ASHOK DHAWAN  
V/s STATE & OTHERS 
  

SURYAJYOTI SINGH PAUL, 
KAMAL KAPOOR, RUCHIRA V 
ARORA, AMRITANANDA 
CHAKRAVORTY, MIHIR 
SAMSON, AKSHAT GUPTA, 
SAMAR BANSAL, KAUSTUBH 
CHATURVEDI, RISHI 
BHATNAGAR & MARITUNJAY 
KUMAR 

 

   ***** 
  

mailto:courtmasterdhc25@gmail.com
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/dhcvirtualcourt/j.php?MTID=md8014d1fa995927d292326703dfba03f
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COURT NO. 49  
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI  

 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO  
cmvijaypal.dhc@gov.in  
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC  
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt13  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 I.A. 25607/2025 
I.A. 25608/2025 
In O.M.P.(I)-
2/2024 

NEHA GUPTA  
V/s RAJESH GUPTA & 
ANR. 
  

ASHISH GARG, 
YESHI WANGMO 
RINCHHEN, AMAN 
DIXIT, ANKUR 
MAHINDRO 

 

 

     ****** 

 
 

  

mailto:cmvijaypal.dhc@gov.in
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt13
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COURT NO. 46 
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD 

NOTE: IN CASE LEARNED COUNSELS FOR THE PARTIES WISH TO RELY UPON SOME 
PLEADINGS/DOCUMENTS/SUBMISSIONS/JUDGMENTS, THEY ARE DIRECTED TO FILE THE SAME DURING THE 
COURT WORKING HOURS ATLEAST A DAY PRIOR TO THE DATE OF LISTING OF SUCH MATTERS. ANY 
PLEADINGS/DOCUMENTS/SUBMISSIONS/JUDGEMENTS FILED BEYOND THE AFORESAID PRESCRIBED PERIOD 
SHALL NEITHER BE FORWARDED TO THE COURT NOR BE ENTERTAINED.  
 
NOTE: ANY URGENT MENTIONING FOR LISTING THE APPLICATION IN THE MAIN SUIT/PETITION WHICH IS 
PENDING BEFORE THE CONCERNED COURT, THE SAME SHALL BE MENTIONED BEFORE THE BENCH 
CONCERNED.  IN CASE THE APPROPRIATE BENCH IS NOT HOLDING THE COURT, THEN IT SHOULD BE 
MENTIONED BEFORE THE JUDGE-IN-CHARGE (ORIGINAL SIDE). 
 
NOTE: COUNSEL APPEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING ARE REQUESTED TO GIVE THEIR APPERANCES 
IN THE CHAT BOX ALONGWITH THEIR MOBILE NUMBERS. 
 
TO JOIN VC: 
 https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc13  
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO  
pankaj.shukla@dhc.nic.in 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME 
OTHER 
INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 ARB.P.-1902/2024 SNAP ON TOOLS 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s M/S G. S. 
MARKETING & ORS. 
  

AMIT GEORGE, ANKIT 
VIRMANI, RAKESH 
KUMAR OJHA 

 

2 ARB.P.-1648/2025 M/S DERPA INDUSTRIAL 
POLYMERS (P) LTD   
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
THROUGH DY CMM G  

BHAGWAT SWARUP 
MATHUR 

 

3 ARB.P.-1677/2025 DEEPALI KHANNA  
V/s GLOBAL ALLIANCE 
FOR IMPROVED 
NUTRITION GAIN 
THROUGH ITS LIAISON 
OFFICE, INDIA 
  

KOCHHAR & CO.  

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc13
mailto:pankaj.shukla@dhc.nic.in


22.12.2025    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

4 ARB.P.-1827/2025 RITA VIPIN THROUGH 
AR RAHUL JUNEJA   
V/s M/S OMAXE 
LIMITED 
  

ASHWIN KUMAR NAIR, 
SUJATA KASHYAP 

 

5 CCP(O) 87/2024 
In O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-
152/2023 
(Disposed off case) 

M/S ASHUTOSH INFRA 
PVT. LTD.  
V/s M/S PEBBLE 
DOWNTOWN INDIA (P.) 
LTD. AND ORS. 
  

VIKAS MISHRA, 
NANDNI SAHNI, G 
BALAJI, ANAND KUMAR 

 

6 O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-
306/2023 

BANK OF BARODA  
V/s THE AUTHORISED 
OFFICER HINDUJA 
LEYLAND FINANCE 
LIMITED & ANR. 
  

VISHAL KHATTAR, 
BRIJESH KUMAR 
TAMBER 

 

7 O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-
270/2025 
I.A. 16728/2025 

SONIA BATRA  
V/s MANISH BATRA & 
ORS. 
  

KARANJOT SINGH 
MAINEE 

 

8 O.M.P.(MISC.)(COMM.)-
708/2025 
I.A. 21276/2025 

M/S JPR BALAJI INFRA 
PVT. LTD.  
V/s NCML BASTI PVT. 
LTD. 
  

VIKRAM AGGARWAL  

9 ARB. A. (COMM.)-
44/2018 
I.A. 12049/2018 
I.A. 12050/2018 
WITH ARB. A. (COMM.) 
45/2018 
ARB. A. (COMM.) 
53/2018 
ARB. A. (COMM.) 
55/2018 

RELIANCE TELECOM 
LIMITED  
V/s ATC TELECOM 
INFRASTRUCTURE 
PRIVATE LIMITED 
  

AJIT WARRIER, 
AGARWAL LAW 
ASSOCIATES 

 

10 ARB. A. (COMM.)-
45/2018 
I.A. 12053/2018 
I.A. 12054/2018 
I.A. 17662/2018 

RELIANCE 
COMMUNICATIONS 
LIMITED  
V/s ATC TELECOM 
INFRASTRUCTURE 
PRIVATE LIMITED 
  

AJIT WARRIER, 
AGARWAL LAW 
ASSOCIATES 

 



22.12.2025    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

11 ARB. A. (COMM.)-
53/2018 
I.A. 13671/2018 
I.A. 17347/2018 
I.A. 17410/2018 
I.A. 5617/2019 

RELIANCE 
COMMUNICATIONS 
LIMITED  
V/s ATC TELECOM 
INFRASTRUCTURE 
PRIVATE UMITED 
  

AJIT WARRIER, 
AGARWAL LAW 
ASSOCIATES 

 

12 ARB. A. (COMM.)-
55/2018 
I.A. 13686/2018 

RELIANCE TELECOM 
LIMITED  
V/s ATC TELECOM 
INFRASTRUCTURE 
PRIVATE LIMITED 
  

AJIT WARRIER, 
AGARWAL LAW 
ASSOCIATES 

 

13 CS(COMM)-484/2019 OIL INDIA LIMITED  
V/s ORIENTAL 
INSURANCE COMPANY 
LIMITED 
  

VISHNU MEHRA, AJAY 
SONDHI, ANAND 
MISHRA, APOORV 
SARVARIA, NAVNIT 
KUMAR 

 

14 I.A. 27723/2025 
In CS(OS)-2122/2011 

FAIZ MURTAZA ALI  
V/s TERRA REAL 
ESTATE PVT LTD & ORS 
  

H C KHARBANDA, M P S 
TOMAR, JABAR SINGH, 
JABAR SINGH, PRAMOD 
KUMAR, K B 
UPADHYAY, K.B 
UPADHYAY, PRAMOD 
KUMAR 

 

15 CS(OS)-295/2012 MUKESH KUMAR  
V/s RAJ KUMARI & 
OTHERS 
  

THAKUR SUMIT, SHEEL 
KR, SHEEL KUMAR, 
SHUBHANKAR 
SENGUPTA, YASHMEET 
KAUR, DINESH KUMAR, 
TARUN SINGLA, 
YASHMEET KAUR, RAVI 
BASSI 

 

16 CS(OS)-2911/2012 
I.A. 1987/2015 
I.A. 21069/2015 
I.A. 11311/2019 
I.A. 1764/2024 

SHIEL MEHTA  
V/s AJAY MEHTA & ANR 
  

ARUN BIRBAL, M 
DUTTA, MRIGANGA 
DUTTA, RAJIV 

 

17 CS(OS)-2418/2015 
I.A. 6043/2016 
I.A. 12851/2016 

SARWAN KHANDELWAL 
& ORS  
V/s GOVIND PRASAD 
KHANDELWAL & ORS 
  

AERON ASSOCIATES, 
AUREUS LAW 
PARTNERS, RAJIV 
BAJAJ, AUREUS LAW 
PARTNER 

 



22.12.2025    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

18 CS(OS)-592/2017 
I.A. 12776/2017 
I.A. 2913/2025 

JAI NARAIN SHARMA & 
ORS  
V/s SHRI MANMOHAN 
SINGH & ORS 
  

AMAN NANDRAJOG, 
MOHIT GUPTA, KESHAV 
V HEGDE, RATTANDIP 
SINGH KHARBANDA, 
ESHA MAZUMDAR, 
KAMAL GUPTA, ATUL 
KUMAR, ESHA 
MAZUMDAR 

 

19 I.A. 18813/2025 
I.A. 18814/2025 
I.A. 18815/2025 
In CS(OS)-392/2019 
WITH CS(OS) 53/2024 

JYOTI GUPTA  
V/s VEENETA & ANR. 
  

PRAVEEN SURI, 
PRASHANT KATARA, 
ABHINAY GUPTA, 
ROHIT, PRAVEEN SURI, 
ROHIT RATTU, ROHIT 
RATTU 

 

20 CS(OS)-53/2024 
I.A. 1466/2024 
I.A. 1467/2024 
I.A. 1469/2024 

SMT SAVITA SINGHAL 
AND ORS  
V/s SMT JYOTI GUPTA 
AND ANR 
  

ROHIT RATTU, 
BEENASHAW NANDA 
SONI, PRAVEEN SURI 

 

21 CS(OS)-557/2019 
I.A. 15135/2019 
I.A. 29998/2025 

SHRI NIRANJAN KUMAR 
BANSAL  
V/s SHRI LAJPAT RAI 
JAGGA & ORS. 
  

LOVEKESH AGGARWAL, 
AASTHA DHAWAN, 
ARUN BIRBAL, AJAY 
KUMAR GUPTA, ARUN 
BIRBAL 

 

22 CS(OS)-816/2025 
I.A. 28258/2025 

SMT. RITU JAJU  
V/s SMT. SARLA SARDA 
AND ORS 
  

VIDIT GUPTA  

23 EX.APPL.(OS) 
1733/2025 
In EX.P.-17/2016 

MR VIVAN SOMDUTT & 
ANR  
V/s MR ARJUN 
SOMDUTT & ANR 
  

VANDANA SEHGAL, 
SANJEEV MAHAJAN, 
LOKESH BHARDWAJ, 
RAJENDER KUMAR 
AGGARWAL, ZAFAR 
KHURSHID, 
KARANJAWALA & CO, 
RAJ VARDHAN, ACHAL 
GUPTA, VIPIN KUMAR 
SINGH, ALOK PRAKASH, 
SOUGAT MISHRA, 
VIPUL KUMAR, SUHAIL 
MALIK, ANURADHA 
DUTT, ABHISHEK 
SHARMA, SOUGAT 

 



22.12.2025    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

MISHRA, VIPUL KUMAR, 
ALOK PRAKASH, 
SUHAIL MALIK, RAJIV 
KUMAR TRIVEDI, 
DANISH 

24 EX.APPL.(OS) 
1555/2024 
EX.APPL.(OS) 460/2025 
In EX.P.-22/2019 
(Disposed off case) 

MR. SHARWAN 
CHAUDHARY  
V/s MR. AJAY(COL) 
AHLAWAT 
  

TUSHAR MAHAJAN, 
MADHUR BHUSHAN, 
NIKHILESH KRISHNAN 

 

25 O.M.P. (COMM)-
142/2023 
I.A. 7060/2023 
I.A. 7062/2023 
I.A. 1240/2025 
I.A. 1241/2025 

JAYNEER INFRAPOWER 
AND MULTIVENTURES 
PVT. LTD. & ORS.  
V/s HERO FINCORP 
LIMITED 
  

PETAL CHANDHOK, 
SANJEEV KUMAR 

 

26 O.M.P. (COMM)-
152/2023 
I.A. 7757/2023 

ORIENTAL INSURANCE 
CO. LTD.  
V/s SAMARA INDIA PVT. 
LTD. 
  

SUMEET LALL, 
PRADEEP GAUR 

 

27 O.M.P. (COMM)-
253/2023 

BSP SHC JV   
V/s DEDICATED 
FREIGHT CORRIDOR 
CORPORATION OF 
INDIA LIMITED  

JATIN AGARWAL, 
ARVIND KUMAR 

 

28 O.M.P. (COMM)-
414/2023 

PANDROL RAHEE 
TECHNOLOGIES PVT 
LTD THROUGH 
AUTHORIZED 
REPRESENTATIV VARUN 
BHOJAK   
V/s IRCON 
INTERNATIONAL LTD 
THROUGH ITS 
CHAIRMAN MR SUNIL 
KUMAR CHAUDHURY 
  

NISHANT DAS  

29 O.M.P. (COMM)-
69/2024 
I.A. 2596/2024 
WITH OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.) 175/2024 

STATE BANK OF INDIA  
V/s K R ANAND 
  

AABHAS KSHETARPAL, 
AKSHIT KAPUR 

 



22.12.2025    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

30 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
175/2024 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1251/2024 

K. R. ANAND  
V/s STATE BANK OF 
INDIA 
  

AABHAS KSHETARPAL  

31 O.M.P. (COMM)-
501/2024 
I.A. 46321/2024 

BRIJ MOHAN BAJAJ AND 
ORS.  
V/s M S PRIME 
PROPERTY REALTY 
  

SACHIN SAIN, RAJEEV 
SAXENA 

 

 

     ******* 

  



22.12.2025    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

COURT NO. 41  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH  

 
NOTE: ALL PASSOVER MATTERS WILL BE TAKEN UP POST LUNCH SESSION (AT 2:30 P.M). 
NOTE: ALL PETITIONS UNDER SECTION 29 A, SEC-14 AND 15 OF ARBITRATION & CONCILIATION ACT, 1996,  

IF NOT REACHED ON ITS TURN, WILL BE TAKEN UP AT 3.30 P.M. 
NOTE: ALL PETITIONS U/S 9, IF NOT REACHED ON ITS TURN, WILL BE TAKEN UP AT 2:30 P.M. 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC  
https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc8   
Meeting No: 916 436 579  
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO  
pramod@dhc.nic.in 
 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME 
OTHER 
INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 ARB.P.-740/2024 
I.A. 23653/2025 

INDIABULLS HOUSING 
FINANCE LTD  
V/s DUCT MASTER 
INDIA PVT.LTD AND 
OTHERS 
  

SHAGUFA SALIM, 
SHIVAM GUPTA, 
ATHARVA LEGAL, 
SANDHYA 

 

2 ARB.P.-
1486/2024(Disposed 
off case) 
WITH O.M.P. (T) 
(COMM.) 41/2025 

GAURAV KUKREJA  
V/s M/S EARTHZ 
URBAN SPACES 
PRIVATE LIMITED & 
ORS. 
  

MAHIMA ARORA, ARJUN 
MALIK 

 

3 O.M.P. (T) (COMM.)-
41/2025 

GAURAV KUKREJA   
V/s M/S EARTHZ 
URBAN SPACES 
PRIVATE LIMITED & 
ORS. 
  

ARJUN MALIK  

4 ARB.P.-196/2025 SOUTHERN ALLOYS 
FOUNDRIES PVT. LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  
 

SHIVANI LUTHRA 
LOHIYA, SUNIL KUMAR 
TIWARI 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc8
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5 ARB.P.-919/2025 OM PRAKASH 
CHAURASIA & ANR.  
V/s ESHA MAKIN 
  

ONKAR NATH  

6 ARB.P.-1377/2025 M/S GORKHA 
SECURITY SERVICES  
V/s DIRECTORATE OF 
TRAINING AND 
TECHNICAL 
EDUCATION 
  

VIJAY KINGER  

7 ARB.P.-1417/2025 OYO HOTELS AND 
HOMES PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s K SAI KUMAR 
  

PAROMITA MAJUMDAR  

8 ARB.P.-1589/2025 TAVASYA SSF (C/O 
TAVASYA CAPITAL 
MANAGERS LLP)  
V/s MINISTRY OF 
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS & 
ANR.  

APOORV AGARWAL  

9 ARB.P.-1789/2025 TINNA RUBBER AND 
INFRASTRUCTURE 
LTD  
V/s M/S S AND P 
INFRASTRUCTURE 
DEVELOPERS PVT.LTD. 
& ORS.  

SHANTANU MISHRA, 
RACHNA MAHESHWARI 

 

10 ARB.P.-1828/2025 
WITH ARB.P. 
1917/2025 

SATYA RAM  
V/s DELHI TOURISM 
AND TRANSPORT 
DEVELOPMENT 
CORPORATION LTD & 
ANR.  

RASHI JAIN  

11 ARB.P.-1917/2025 SATYA RAM  
V/s DELHI TOURISM 
AND 
TRANSPORTATION 
DEVELOPMENT 
CORPORATION LTD & 
ANR. 
  

RASHI JAIN  



22.12.2025    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

12 ARB.P.-1895/2025 M/S SUNEHARI BAGH 
BUILDERS PVT LTD  
V/s PUBLIC WORKS 
DEPARTMENT GOVT 
OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

AVINASH KUMAR 
TRIVEDI 

 

13 ARB.P.-1919/2025 TEAMWORK 
EDUCATION PVT LTD  
V/s M/S DURAPRO 
BUILD SOLUTIONS PVT 
LTD 
  

KARAN NAGRATH  

14 ARB.P.-1948/2025 ABHYAN CAPITAL 
INDIA PVT LTD  
V/s SUNDER & ANR. 
  

NIRAJ KUMAR  

15 ARB.P.-1956/2025 M/S SVK 
INFRASTRUCTURES  
V/s PUBLIC WORKS 
DEPARTMENT GOVT 
OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

AVINASH KUMAR 
TRIVEDI 

 

16 ARB.P.-1971/2025 
I.A. 29172/2025 

M/S MEGAHERTZ 
INFOTECH PVT LTD  
V/s AIRPORT 
AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
  

KUNAL MADAN  

17 ARB.P.-1987/2025 TECHNOCRATS 
ADVISORY SERVICES 
PVT. LTD.  
V/s MINISTRY OF 
ROAD, TRANSPORT 
AND HIGHWAYS & 
ANR. 
  

ABHISHEK SHIVPURI  

18 ARB.P.-1991/2025 MS. INDU SANGWAN  
V/s M/S NEO 
DEVELOPERS PVT. 
LTD. 
  
 
 

ARVIND CHAUDHARY  



22.12.2025    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

19 EX.P.-176/2011 
EX.APPL.(OS) 95/2016 
EX.APPL.(OS) 368/2017 
EX.APPL.(OS) 369/2017 
EX.APPL.(OS) 445/2017 
EX.APPL.(OS) 446/2017 
EX.APPL.(OS) 5/2018 
EX.APPL.(OS) 863/2019 
EX.APPL.(OS) 874/2019 
REVIEW PET. 412/2024 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1565/2024 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1773/2024 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1775/2024 
EX.APPL.(OS) 584/2025 
WITH EX.P. 177/2011 
 

M/S POUSHA OXYGEN 
PVT LTD  
V/s M/S GANGA 
AUTOMOBILES LTD & 
ORS 
  

JAYANT K MEHTA, 
GIRDHAR GOVIND, D K 
RUSTAGI, K CJOSHI, 
TARUN SINGLA, 
ABHISHEK PURI, 
ANKUSH BHARDWAJ, 
ANKUR SOOD, SANDEEP 
SHARMA, D.K. RUSTAGI, 
TARUN SINGLA, ANKUR 
SOOD, VINEET 
MALHOTRA, ABHISHEK 
PURI 

 

20 EX.P.-177/2011 
EX.APPL.(OS) 412/2013 
EX.APPL.(OS) 370/2017 
EX.APPL.(OS) 371/2017 
EX.APPL.(OS) 448/2017 
EX.APPL.(OS) 449/2017 
EX.APPL.(OS) 3/2018 
EX.APPL.(OS) 4/2018 
REVIEW PET. 411/2024 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1564/2024 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1766/2024 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1774/2024 
EX.APPL.(OS) 585/2025 
 

M/S GOYAL MG GASES 
PVT LTD  
V/s M/S GANGA 
AUTOMOBILES LTD & 
ORS 
  

JAYANT K MEHTA, 
GIRDHAR GOV IND, D K 
RUSTAGI, K C JOSHI, 
TARUN SINGLA, 
ABHISHEK PURI, 
ANKUSH BHARDWAJ, 
ANKUR SOOD, SANDEEP 
SHARMA, REENA JAIN 
MALHOTRA, TARUN 
SINGLA, ANKUR SOOD, 
VINEET MALHOTRA, 
ABHISHEK PURI 

 

21 EX.P.-280/2015 
EX.APPL.(OS) 392/2024 

NCCF OF INDIA LTD.  
V/s DEVIK BUILDERS 
PVT LTD. 
  

VINOD FULARA, ADITYA 
KUMAR, ANJU 
BHATTACHARYA, VINOD 
FULARA 
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22 EX.P.-71/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
3307/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
3308/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
3309/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
3310/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
3388/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1484/2024 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1265/2025 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1266/2025 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1267/2025 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1331/2025 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1332/2025 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1397/2025 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1473/2025 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1819/2025 

DEVIKA MEHRA  
V/s AMEETA MEHRA & 
ANR. 
  

JEEVESH NAGRATH, 
SAURABH SETH, VRINDA 
BHANDARI, VINAYAK 
SHRIDHAR CHITALE, 
SAURABH SETH, VRINDA 
BHANDARI, ANANNYA 
GHOSH 

 

23 O.M.P. (COMM)-
142/2016 
I.A. 5409/2017 
I.A. 5436/2017 
I.A. 43793/2024 
I.A. 3166/2025 
I.A. 12642/2025 
WITH OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.) 229/2024 
OMP (ENF.) (COMM.) 
189/2019 
OMP (ENF.) (COMM.) 
53/2021 
OMP (ENF.) (COMM.) 
64/2025 

RAJINDER NATH BEHL  
V/s VIJAY BEHL & ORS. 
  

SIMRAN MEHTA, BALAJI 
SUBRAMANIAN, RAJESH 
YADAV, SANTOSH NATH 
ROY, ANANT GARG, 
SUNIL MAGON, HARISH 
VAIDYANATHAN 
SHANKAR, NAMAN 
SINGH BAGGA, 
ALEXANDER MATHAI 
PAIKADAY, GEETIKA 
PANWAR, ANANT GARG, 
RUPAL BHATIA, GEETIKA 
PANWAR 
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24 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
189/2019 
EX.APPL.(OS) 363/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 274/2025 

VIJAY BHEL & ORS.  
V/s  RAJINDER NATH & 
ORS. 
  

RAGHUMANYU TANEJA, 
GEETIKA PANWAR, 
ALEXANDER MATHAI 
PAIKADAY, SUNIL 
MAGON, GEETIKA 
PANWAR 
 

 

25 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
53/2021 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1210/2021 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
2861/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 526/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1101/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1734/2024 
EX.APPL.(OS) 789/2025 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1499/2025 
 
 

RAJINDER NATH & 
ORS.  
V/s VIJAY BEHL & ORS. 
  

BALAJI SUBRAMANIAN, 
ISHANI BANERJEE, 
SUNIL MAGON, NAMAN 
SINGH BAGGA, 
ALEXANDER MATHAI 
PAIKADAY, SAHARSH 
JAUHARI, GEETIKA 
PANWAR, SUNIL 
MAGON, GEETIKA 
PANWAR 

 

26 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
229/2024 

ASHWINDER BEHL  
V/s SMT. VIJAY BEHL & 
ORS. 
  

SUDARSHAN RAJAN, 
GEETIKA PANWAR, 
NAMAN SINGH BAGGA 

 

27 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
64/2025 
EX.APPL.(OS) 436/2025 

KIRAN AGGARWAL & 
ORS.  
V/s MR RAJINDER 
NATH & ORS. 
  

GEETIKA PANWAR, 
UDDHAV KHANNA 

 

28 O.M.P. (COMM)-
227/2016 
I.A. 10920/2018 

HITESH RICE MILLS 
,SA-NTEMAJRA 
KHARAR,CHANDIGARH  
V/s FCI,CHANDIGARGH 
  

MOHAN LAL SHARMA, 
VISHAL GARG, VISHAL 
GARG 

 

29 O.M.P. (COMM)-
94/2017 

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY 
OF INDIA  
V/s M/S K.B 
CONTRACTORS 
  

DHANESH RELAN, 
SURESH CHAND 
SINGHAL, RAMEEZA 
HAKEEM 

 



22.12.2025    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

30 O.M.P. (COMM)-
108/2020 
I.A. 11223/2018 
I.A. 1228/2022 
WITH O.M.P. (COMM) 
191/2020 
OMP (ENF.) (COMM.) 
18/2020 
OMP (ENF.) (COMM.) 
19/2020 

M/S ENGINEERS INDIA 
LTD  
V/s M/S J RAY MC 
DERMOTT EASTERN 
HEMISPHERE LTD 
  

ECONOMIC LAW 
PRACTICE (CAVEATO, 
MONISH PANDA, DHRUV 
DEWAN, ROHIT 
SHARMA, AMARCHAND & 
MANGALDAS, AJIT 
WARRIER 

 

31 O.M.P. (COMM)-
191/2020 
I.A. 11222/2018 

M/S ENGINEERS INDIA 
LTD  
V/s M/S J RAY MC 
DERMOTT MIDDLE 
EAST INC 
  

MONISH, DHRUV 
DEWAN, ROHIT 
SHARMA, AMARCHAND & 
MANGALDAS 

 

32 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
18/2020 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
3490/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 131/2023 
 

M/S. MC. DERMOTT 
EASTERN HEMISPHERE 
LIMITED .  
V/s M/S ENGINEERS 
INDIA LIMITED, 
  

AJIT WARRIER, ROHIT 
SHARMA, AJIT WARRIER 

 

33 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
19/2020 

M/S MC. DERMOTT 
MIDDLE EAST INC.  
V/s M/S ENGINEERS 
INDIA LIMITED, 
  

AJIT WARRIER, ROHIT 
SHARMA 

 

34 O.M.P. (COMM)-
172/2020 
I.A. 10326/2011 
I.A. 16516/2018 

AIRPORT AUTHORITY 
OF INDIA  
V/s M/S B.R ARORA & 
ASSOCIATES(P) LTD 
  

ANUSUYA SALWAN, 
DIGVIJAY RAI, 
JURISPERITUS, ASHISH 
KUMAR 

 

35 O.M.P. (COMM)-
201/2020 

M/S RAGHAVENDRA 
RAIL LINES(P) LTD  
V/s RAIL VIKAS NIGAM 
LTD 
  

SUCHITRA A CHITALE  

36 O.M.P. (COMM)-
212/2020 

DELHI METRO RAIL 
CORPORATION 
LIMITED (DMRC)  
V/s M/S RAJWANT 
SINGH 
  

ANKUR GUPTA, 
ANUSUYA SALWAN, 
ROHIT KUMAR, TARUN 
JOHRI 
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37 O.M.P. (COMM)-
242/2020 

COL VIDESH 
KUMAR(RETD)  
V/s NATIONAL 
HIGHWAYS 
AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
  

DEEPAK PRAKASH, 
ASHOK KUMAR 
NIJHAWAN, RAKESH 
MUKHIJA 

 

38 O.M.P. (COMM)-
569/2020(Disposed off 
case) 

DELHI AIRPORT 
METRO EXPRESS 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s M/S SIEMENS 
AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT 
& ANR.  

HASAN MURTAZA  

39 O.M.P. (COMM)-
158/2021 
I.A. 5670/2021 

SAURABH SINGH & 
ANR.  
V/s AFFLE HOLDINGS 
PTE LTD. 
  

ABHISHEK GHAI, 
TARKESHWAR NATH 

 

40 O.M.P. (COMM)-
117/2022 
WITH O.M.P. (COMM) 
120/2022 
O.M.P. (COMM) 
218/2022 

DINESHCHAND H 
MUNOT & ORS.  
V/s L AND T FINANCE 
LTD & ANR. 
  

SHANTANU 
CHATURVEDI, MANMEET 
SINGH, AGARWAL LAW 
ASSOCIATES, 
ANURADHA DUTT 

 

41 O.M.P. (COMM)-
120/2022 

DM SOUTH INDIA 
HOSPITALITY PVT 
LTD  
V/s L AND T FINANCE 
LTD & ORS.  

SHANTANU 
CHATURVEDI, MANMEET 
SINGH, AGARWAL LAW 
ASSOCIATES, 
ANURADHA DUTT 

 

42 O.M.P. (COMM)-
218/2022 
I.A. 6956/2022 
I.A. 6957/2022 
I.A. 46158/2024 

L AND T FINANCE 
LIMITED  
V/s DM SOUTH INDIA 
HOSPITALITY PRIVATE 
LIMITED & ORS. 
  

MANMEET SINGH, 
ANURADHA DUTT, 
AGARWAL LAW 
ASSOCIATES, SHANTANU 
CHATURVEDI, MANMEET 
SINGH 

 

43 O.M.P. (COMM)-
503/2025 
I.A. 29492/2025 
I.A. 29493/2025 
I.A. 31408/2025 

HIMACHAL PRADESH 
HORTICULTURAL 
PRODUCE MARKETING 
AND PROCESSING 
CORPORATION  
V/s GLOBAL 
AGRISYSTEM PRIVATE 
LIMITED 
  

NISHAANK MATTOO  
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44 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
58/2016 

ATUL MARWAH  
V/s SUN CAFE'S AND 
BARS PVT. LTD.  

MAYANK KSHIRSAGAR, 
JAIKUSH HOON, ARVIND 
KUMAR GUPTA 

 

45 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
181/2018 
CCP(O) 113/2024 
WITH OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.) 182/2018 

ANIL KUMAR SAHA @ 
ANIEL KUUMAR SAHA  
V/s GETAMBER ANAND 
  

DHIR AND DHIR 
ASSOCIATES, RAJAT 
BHARDWAJ, KARTIK 
NAYAR, ARIJIT 
MAZUMDAR, RAJAT 
BHARDWAJ 

 

46 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
182/2018 
CCP(O) 114/2024 
EX.APPL.(OS) 485/2024 
EX.APPL.(OS) 486/2024 
EX.APPL.(OS) 487/2024 

ANIL KUMAR SAHA @ 
ANIEL KUUMAR SAHA  
V/s ASHWANI TALWAR 
  

DHIR AND DHIR 
ASSOCIATES, RAJAT 
BHARDWAJ, MANNAT 
KAHAI SINGH, ARIJIT 
MAZUMDAR, RAJAT 
BHARDWAJ 

 

47 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
3/2019 

M/S B.S. PROMOTERS 
& DEVELOPERS  
V/s SANJEEV 
MALHOTRA & ORS. 
  

MAYANK BAMNIYAL, 
VIPUL GUPTA, SHIV 
MANGAL SHARMA, 
DINESH KUMAR MONGA, 
SANJEEV MAHAJAN, 
VINEET KUMAR MISHRA 

 

48 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
1/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 232/2025 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1068/2025 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1333/2025 

BDR BUILDERS AND 
DEVELOPERS 
PVT.LTD.  
V/s MAHAMAYA 
EXPORTS PVT. LTD & 
ORS. 
  

RAJAN CHAUDHARY, 
VIKESH RATHI, DIKSHA 
GOSWAMI, JAITEGAN 
SINGH, SERMON 
RAWAT, RAHUL SAGAR 
SAHAY, SANJAY 
GOSWAMI, SERMON 
RAWAT, JAITEGAN 
SINGH 

 

49 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
176/2024 

SAMMAAN CAPITAL 
LIMITED  
V/s COFFEE DAY BARE 
FOOT RESORTS PVT. 
LTD. & ORS.  

SAMIKSHA GODIYAL, 
VIDUR PRATYUSH 
BHATIA, BAHUGUNA 
LAW ASSOCIATES, 
SIDDHARTH JOSHI 

 

50 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
224/2024 
WITH OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.) 225/2024 
O.M.P.(I) (COMM.) 
265/2020 
O.M.P.(I) (COMM.) 
267/2020 

SIEMENS 
AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT 
& ANR.  
V/s DELHI AIRPORT 
METRO EXPRESS 
PRIVATE LIMITED & 
ANR. 
  

JEEVAN BALLAV PANDA  
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51 O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-
265/2020(Disposed off 
case) 
WITH O.M.P.(I) 
(COMM.) 267/2020 

SIEMENS 
AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT 
& ANR.  
V/s DELHI AIRPORT 
METRO EXPRESS 
PRIVATE LIMI & ANR. 
  

HASAN MURTAZA, 
ROHIT RAJERSHI, 
ANANT GARG, KHAITAN 
& CO. 

 

52 O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-
267/2020(Disposed off 
case) 

SIEMENS 
AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT 
& ANR.  
V/s DELHI AIRPORT 
METRO EXPRESS 
PRIVATE LIMITED & 
ANR. 
  

HASAN MURTAZA, 
KHAITAN & CO. 

 

53 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
225/2024 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1238/2025 

SIEMENS 
AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT 
& ANR.  
V/s DELHI AIRPORT 
METRO EXPRESS 
PRIVATE LIMITED & 
ANR. 
  

JEEVAN BALLAV PANDA  

54 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
222/2025 

M/S OSHO GS AND 
COMPANY  
V/s M/S WAPCOS 
LIMITED 
  

ALAKH ALOK 
SRIVASTAVA, AVINASH 
KUMAR TRIVEDI 

 

55 O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-
95/2024 
I.A. 6679/2024 
I.A. 6680/2024 

MR. ARUNACHALAM 
CHANDRASEKHARAN 
AND ORS.  
V/s CONCEPT CAPITAL 
INFRA PROJECT PVT. 
LTD. & ANR.  

HASSAN ZUBAIR WARIS  

56 O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-
46/2025 

AXIS FINANCE 
LIMITED   
V/s WHITE EARTH PVT 
LTD AND ORS  

PUNEET SINGH BINDRA  

57 O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-
155/2025 

RADHEY LAL GUPTA & 
ORS.  
V/s GALAXY 
HEALTHCARE & ORS. 
  

ABHAY DIXIT  
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58 O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-
156/2025 
I.A. 11207/2025 

RADHEY LAL GUPTA  
V/s GALAXY 
HEALTHCARE & ORS. 
  

ABHAY DIXIT  

59 O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-
289/2025 
CCP(O) 114/2025 
I.A. 27649/2025 

M8S MONEYWISE 
FINANCIAL SERVICES 
PVT LTD  
V/s HITSAURABH B 
MOTIWALA & ORS. 
  

ADHITYA SRINIVASAN  

60 O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-
416/2025 

UREST GREEN HOMES 
PVT LTD   
V/s XENIOUS 
HOSPITALITY PVT LTD 
  

SHANTWANU SINGH  

61 O.M.P.(MISC.)(COMM.)-
968/2025 

ADAVYA PROJECTS 
PVT. LTD.  
V/s M/S VISHAL 
STRUCTURALS PVT. 
LTD. & ORS. 
  

SIMRAN BRAR  

62 O.M.P.(MISC.)(COMM.)-
972/2025 

CNH INDUSTRIAL 
CAPITAL (INDIA) 
PRIVATE LIMITED.  
V/s M/S MAGRAY 
ASSOCIATES PRIVATE 
LIMITED 
  

SONAL KUMAR SINGH  

63 O.M.P.(MISC.)(COMM.)-
991/2025 

TRANS IMAGE 
CORPORATION  
V/s NATIONAL 
TECHNICAL RESEARCH 
ORGANIZATION 
  

ADITYA VARUN BHAT  

64 O.M.P.(MISC.)(COMM.)-
1009/2025 
I.A. 31057/2025 

KANCHENJUNGA 
COMMERCIAL LTD & 
ANR.  
V/s ANSAL 
PROPERTIES AND 
INFRASTRUCTURE 
LIMITED & ORS. 
  

ANANT NIGAM  
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65 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
23/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 114/2023 
CCP(O) 48/2025 
EX.APPL.(OS) 820/2025 

DEEPTI PATNI & ANR.  
V/s ALMOND 
INFRABUILD PRIVATE 
LIMITED & ANR. 
  

KARTIK NAYAR, ADITYA 
PAROLIA 

 

66 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
37/2023 

NIRAJ JAIN  
V/s ALMOND 
INFRABUILD PRIVATE 
LIMITED AND ANR 
  

KARTIK NAYAR, ADITYA 
PAROLIA 

 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES (TIME FIXED MATTERS) 

67 O.M.P. (COMM)-
77/2025 
I.A. 3479/2025 
I.A. 5966/2025 
I.A. 31252/2025 

M/S BHARAT HEAVY 
ELECTRICALS LTD.  
V/s M/S TEKNOW 
OVERSEAS PVT. LTD. 
  

ARVIND CHAUDHARY, 
SUMEET LALL 

AT 2.30 P.M 

68 O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.)-
4/2025 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1091/2025 

MSA GLOBAL LLC 
(OMAN)  
V/s ENGINEERING 
PROJECTS (INDIA) 
LIMITED  

AJIT WARRIER, KARTIK 
YADAV 

AT 4.00 P.M. 

69 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
68/2019 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1627/2024 

M/S WORLD PHONE 
INDIA PVT LTD  
V/s MAHANAGAR 
TELEPHONE NIGAM 
LTD 
  

ASHISH KUMAR, 
CHANDAN KUMAR, 
VIRENDER GOSWAMI, 
CHANDAN KUMAR 

AT 3.30 P.M  

70 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
125/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
3070/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
3182/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
3565/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 739/2023 
CRL.M.A. 17848/2023 
CCP(O) 73/2024 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1119/2024 
WITH OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.) 127/2022 

YOGESH GUPTA   
V/s UMESH GUPTA 
  

SONU KUMAR, AKHAND 
PRATAP SINGH, KRIPA 
SHANKAR PRASAD, 
VIBHU JAIN, ANIMESH 
RASTOGI, AYUSH PURI, 
MOHIT CHAUDHARY, 
VARUN KUMAR CHOPRA, 
SAMMAN VARDHAN 
GAUTAM, AMAN NAQVI, 
PARTHESH, DEEPAK 
AGARWAL, SHASHI KANT 
UPADHYAY, SOURABH 
GUPTA, ANIMESH 
RASTOGI 

AT 4.00 P.M 
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71 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
127/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
3083/2022 
CRL.M.A. 23128/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 265/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 267/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 829/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1398/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1409/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1410/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1504/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1732/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 196/2024 
EX.APPL.(OS) 789/2024 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1211/2024 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1240/2024 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1241/2024 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1542/2024 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1611/2024 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1912/2024 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1982/2024 
CCP(O) 3/2025 
CCP(O) 101/2025 
EX.APPL.(OS) 781/2025 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1105/2025 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1620/2025 
 
 
 

UMESH GUPTA  
V/s YOGESH GUPTA 
  

KRIPA SHANKAR 
PRASAD, SOURABH 
GUPTA, VIBHU JAIN, 
ANIMESH RASTOGI, 
AYUSH PURI, MOHIT 
CHAUDHARY, SAMMAN 
VARDHAN GAUTAM, 
VARUN KUMAR CHOPRA, 
VINOD KUMAR, AMAN 
NAQVI, PRAPHULL 
KUMAR, PARTHESH, 
DEEPAK AGARWAL, 
SONU KUMAR, SOURABH 
GUPTA, ANIMESH 
RASTOGI, VIBHU JAIN, 
RIPUDAMAN SHARMA, 
PRAPHULL KUMAR 

AT 4.00 P.M 
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PART-HEARD MATTERS 

72 O.M.P. (COMM)-
573/2016 

DDA  
V/s M/S SHIV NARESH 
SPORTS PVT LTD 
  

ANUSUYA SALWAN, 
KANIKA AGNIHOTRI, 
AJAY VERMA 

 

***** 

  



22.12.2025    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

COURT NO. 44 
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL  

 
1. AT THE TIME OF MENTIONING PRESENCE OF PARTIES FROM BOTH SIDES IS MANDATORY. 

2. AT 10:30 A.M., FIRST, MENTIONING OF MATTERS BY LD. COUNSELS, PHYSICALLY PRESENT IN THE COURT WILL 

BE TAKENUP.  THEREAFTER, THROUGH VC. 

3. SUPPLEMENTARY PASSOVERS WILL BE TAKEN UP AT THE END OF SUPPLEMENTARY LIST. 

4. ON THE DAY  WHEN PRONOUCEMENT OF JUDGMENT IS FIXED FOR 10.30. A.M.. MENTIONING OF MATTERS 

WILL BE TAKENUP AFTER PRONOUNCEMENT OF JUDGMENT. 

5. ADVOCATES, REQUIRED PERSONS, PARTIES IN PERSON AND OTHER PARTICIPANTS APPEARING THROUGH VC 

SHALL KEEP THEIR MICROPHONES MUTED AND CAMERA OFF TILL THEY ARE CALLED UPON TO MAKE 

SUBMISSIONS. THEY MUST KEEP THEIR MICRPHONES AND CAMERAS IN WORKING CONDITION AND ENSURE 

STABLE INTERNET CONNECTION. THEY MUST ALSO ENSURE PROPER COURT DECORUM IS MAINTAINED 

THROUGHOUT THE PROCEEDINGS. ANY DISRUPTION OR BREACH OF PROTOCOL MAY RESULT IN THE MATTER 

BEING DEFERRED OR PASSED OVER. 

6. ADVOCATES, REQUIRED PERSONS, PARTIES IN PERSONS AND OTHER PARTICIPANTS APPEARING THROUGH VC 

SHALL STRICTLY ABIDE BY THE VC RULES, DELHI HIGH COURT.  

7. MATTERS FOR SETTLEMENT/WITHDRAWAL OF PETITION/SUIT(IF NOT TAKEN UP IN THE PRE-LUNCH SESSION) 

WILL BE TAKEN UP AT 2.30 P.M. (PRESENCE OF BOTH PARTIES IS MANDATORY). 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO  
devender@dhc.nic.in   
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC:-  
https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc12 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME 
OTHER 
INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 ARB.P.-1434/2025 M/S JAGMOHAN 
ENTERPRISES LLP  
V/s M/S NEO 
DEVELOPERS PVT LTD 
  

RAJINDER SINGH  

2 ARB.P.-1435/2025 M/S JAGMOHAN 
ENTERPRISES LLP  
V/s M/S NEO 
DEVELOPERS PVT LTD 
  
 
 

RAJINDER SINGH  

mailto:devender@dhc.nic.in
https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc12
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3 ARB.P.-1436/2025 M/S JAGMOHAN 
ENTERPRISES LLP  
V/s M/S NEO 
DEVELOPERS PVT LTD 
  

RAJINDER SINGH  

4 ARB.P.-1437/2025 M/S JAGMOHAN 
ENTERPRISES LLP  
V/s M/S NEO 
DEVELOPERS PVT LTD 
  

RAJINDER SINGH  

5 ARB.P.-1438/2025 M/S JAGMOHAN 
ENTERPRISES LLP  
V/s M/S NEO 
DEVELOPERS PVT LTD 
  

RAJINDER SINGH  

6 ARB.P.-1439/2025 M/S JAGMOHAN 
ENTERPRISES LLP  
V/s M/S NEO 
DEVELOPERS PVT LTD 
  

RAJINDER SINGH  

7 ARB.P.-1499/2025 KUSHA VIKRAM 
DHAWAN  
V/s M/S NEO 
DEVELOPERS PVT LTD 
  

RAJINDER SINGH  

8 ARB.P.-1503/2025 RAHUL BHARGAVA & 
ANR.  
V/s M/S NEO 
DEVELOPERS PVT LTD 
  

RAJINDER SINGH  

9 ARB.P.-1504/2025 RAHUL BHARGAVA & 
ANR.  
V/s M/S NEO 
DEVELOPERS PVT LTD 
  

RAJINDER SINGH  

10 ARB.P.-1505/2025 RAHUL BHARGAVA & 
ANR.  
V/s M/S NEO 
DEVELOPERS PVT LTD 
  
 
 

RAJINDER SINGH  
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11 ARB.P.-1506/2025 RAHUL BHARGAVA & 
ANR.  
V/s M/S NEO 
DEVELOPERS PVT LTD 
  

RAJINDER SINGH  

12 ARB.P.-1507/2025 RAHUL BHARGAVA & 
ANR.  
V/s M/S NEO 
DEVELOPERS PVT LTD 
  

RAJINDER SINGH  

13 ARB.P.-1508/2025 RAHUL BHARGAVA & 
ANR.  
V/s M/S NEO 
DEVELOPERS PVT LTD 
  

RAJINDER SINGH  

14 ARB.P.-1509/2025 HARMEET SINGH 
KAPOOR & ANR.  
V/s M/S NEO 
DEVELOPERS PVT LTD 
  

RAJINDER SINGH  

15 ARB.P.-1510/2025 HARMEET SINGH 
KAPOOR & ANR.  
V/s M/S NEO 
DEVELOPERS PVT LTD 
  

RAJINDER SINGH  

16 ARB.P.-1511/2025 HARMEET SINGH 
KAPOOR & ANR.  
V/s M/S NEO 
DEVELOPERS PVT LTD 
  

RAJINDER SINGH  

17 ARB.P.-1512/2025 HARMEET SINGH 
KAPOOR & ANR.  
V/s M/S NEO 
DEVELOPERS PVT LTD 
  

RAJINDER SINGH  

18 ARB.P.-1513/2025 VIKRAM DHAWAN & 
ANR.  
V/s M/S NEO 
DEVELOPERS PVT LTD 
  
 
 

RAJINDER SINGH  
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19 ARB.P.-1516/2025 HIMANSHU ARORA  
V/s M/S NEO 
DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD. 
  

ASIM NAEEM  

20 ARB.P.-1517/2025 ANIL KUMAR JAIN & 
ANR.  
V/s M/S NEO 
DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD. 
  

ASIM NAEEM  

21 ARB.P.-1659/2025 TULSI MALHOTRA & 
ANR.  
V/s M/S NEO 
DEVELOPERS PVT LTD 
  

RAJINDER SINGH  

22 ARB.P.-1660/2025 PULKIT MALHOTRA   
V/s M/S NEO 
DEVELOPERS PVT LTD 
  

RAJINDER SINGH  

23 ARB.P.-1661/2025 ASHWINI CHADDA  
V/s M/S NEO 
DEVELOPERS PVT LTD 
  

RAJINDER SINGH  

24 ARB.P.-1667/2025 GURMEET THUKRAL & 
ANR.  
V/s M/S NEO 
DEVELOPERS PVT LTD 
  

RAJINDER SINGH  

25 ARB.P.-1668/2025 M/S AB BROOKEL PVT 
LTD   
V/s M/S NEO 
DEVELOPERS PVT LTD 
  

RAJINDER SINGH  

26 ARB.P.-1669/2025 RENU WADHERA & 
ANR.  
V/s M/S NEO 
DEVELOPERS PVT LTD 
  

RAJINDER SINGH  

27 ARB.P.-1670/2025 GURMEET THUKRAL & 
ANR.  
V/s M/S NEO 
DEVELOPERS PVT LTD 
  

RAJINDER SINGH  
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28 ARB.P.-1691/2025 SANTOSH  
V/s M/S NEO 
DEVELOPERS PVT LTD 
  

RAJINDER SINGH  

29 ARB.P.-1692/2025 PRERNA RAMAWAT & 
ORS.  
V/s M/S NEO 
DEVELOPERS PVT LTD 
  

RAJINDER SINGH  

30 ARB.P.-1693/2025 PRERNA RAMAWAT & 
ORS.  
V/s M/S NEO 
DEVELOPERS PVT LTD 
  

RAJINDER SINGH  

31 ARB.P.-1694/2025 ANURAG MOHAN 
BHATNAGAR & ANR.  
V/s M/S NEO 
DEVELOPERS PVT LTD 
  

RAJINDER SINGH  

32 ARB.P.-1695/2025 RAJ KUMAR & ANR.  
V/s M/S NEO 
DEVELOPERS PVT LTD 
  

RAJINDER SINGH  

33 ARB.P.-1700/2025 SANTOSH  
V/s M/S NEO 
DEVELOPERS PVT LTD 
  

RAJINDER SINGH  

34 ARB.P.-1701/2025 ANITA DEVI   
V/s M/S NEO 
DEVELOPERS PVT LTD 
  

RAJINDER SINGH  

35 ARB.P.-1702/2025 ANITA DEVI   
V/s M/S NEO 
DEVELOPERS PVT LTD 
  

RAJINDER SINGH  

36 ARB.P.-1703/2025 PRERNA RAMAWAT & 
ORS.  
V/s M/S NEO 
DEVELOPERS PVT LTD 
  
 
 

RAJINDER SINGH  
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37 ARB.P.-1704/2025 RAMA KAPOOR   
V/s M/S NEO 
DEVELOPERS PVT LTD 
  

RAJINDER SINGH  

38 ARB.P.-1708/2025 PRERNA RAMAWAT & 
ORS.  
V/s M/S NEO 
DEVELOPERS PVT LTD 
  

RAJINDER SINGH  

39 ARB.P.-1709/2025 YESHVIR KADYAN & 
ANR.  
V/s M/S NEO 
DEVELOPERS PVT LTD 
  

RAJINDER SINGH  

40 ARB.P.-1847/2025 ABHIYAN CAPITAL 
INDIA PVT LTD  
V/s OM PRAKASH & 
ANR.  

MAYANK MAHAJAN  

41 O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-
408/2025 
I.A. 24559/2025 

M/S. SONG DA RITHWIK 
JV  
V/s M/S. RAIL VIKAS 
NIGAM LIMITED & ANR. 
  

UDIT SETH, PURVESH 
BUTTAN 

 

42 O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-
410/2025 
I.A. 24630/2025 

M/S. MEGHA 
ENGINEERING AND 
INFRASTRUCTURES 
LTD. (MEIL)  
V/s M/S. RAIL VIKAS 
NIGAM LIMITED AND 
ANR  

UDIT SETH, PURVESH 
BUTTAN 

 

43 O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-
424/2025 

CHATTERJEE 
ENGINEERING PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s TECHNIP ENERGIES 
INDIA LIMITED & ORS. 
  

ARVIND GUPTA, AKASH 
VERMA, ANGAD VARMA 

 

44 O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-
476/2025 
CAV 439/2025 

CHATTERJEE 
ENGINEERING PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s TECHNIP ENERGIES 
INDIA LIMITED & ORS. 
  

ANGAD VARMA  
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45 O.M.P. (ENF.)-4/2025 MR. KUWAR RAJ SINGH 
AND ANR  
V/s MR. RANDEEP 
SINGH AND ORS 
  

MANISH KAUSHIK  

46 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
203/2023 
CCP(O) 121/2025 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1554/2025 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1838/2025 
 

MR NITIN GUPTA  
V/s GENESIS 
INFRATECH PRIVATE 
LIMITED & ORS. 
  

NITIN GUPTA, AKHIL 
SHANKHWAR, PIYUSH 
HANS, NITIN GUPTA, 
PIYUSH HANS 

 

47 EX.P.-43/2025 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1312/2025 

SPECTRA 
TELEVENTURES PVT 
LTD  
V/s ALLIANCE TELENET 
PVT LTD 
  

SANJAY BANSAL  

48 CS(COMM)-99/2022 
I.A. 8110/2024 

THE RED FOX CABLES 
AND ENTERPRISES  
V/s KENT INDUSTRIES 
  

DIGVIJAY SINGH 
JASWAL, PAYAL BAHL, 
GAURAV SINGH 

 

49 CS(COMM)-805/2022 
I.A. 19273/2022 
I.A. 5263/2023 
I.A. 37874/2024 
I.A. 37875/2024 
I.A. 29899/2025 
 

MAX LIFE INSURANCE 
CO LTD   
V/s TRANZLEASE 
HOLDINGS INDIA PVT 
LTD & ORS. 
  

RAJESH JANGRA, 
ABHISHEK KUMAR 
SINGH, ARUN KUMAR 
SHUKLA, RAJESH 
JANGRA 

 

50 CS(OS)-403/2018 
I.A. 22217/2025 

TATA CONSUMER 
PRODUCTS LIMITED  
V/s PURO WELLNESS 
PVT. LTD. 
  

VIKAS MEHTA, ANKUR 
SANGAL, SAMIR MALIK, 
KRISHAN KUMAR 

 

51 I.A. 46500/2024 
I.A. 23015/2025 
In CS(OS)-622/2023 

MR ANIL NANDA   
V/s MR AWANEESH 
CHANDRA JHA & ORS. 
  

ANIRUDH WADHWA, 
SHREEYASH UDAY 
LALIT, RAGHUVEER 
KAPUR, PRITHA 
SRIKUMAR, SHREYAN 
DAS, RAGHUVEER 
KAPUR 
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52 CS(OS)-856/2024 
I.A. 43225/2024 

RAVINDER TANEJA & 
ANR.  
V/s NARAIN DAS 
TANEJA & ORS. 
  

RAKESH KUMAR MITTAL, 
AMANDEEP SINGH 

 

53 CS(OS)-640/2025 
I.A. 22746/2025 
I.A. 29777/2025 

MR. KAPIL MARWAH  
V/s MRS. MANJU 
KAPOOR & ORS. 
  

MOHIT CHAUDHARY  

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES (TIME FIXED MATTERS) 

54 CS(OS)-317/2022 
CCP(O) 81/2022 
I.A. 8773/2022 
I.A. 11637/2022 
I.A. 18055/2022 
I.A. 18056/2022 
I.A. 10044/2023 
I.A. 10045/2023 
I.A. 15355/2023 
I.A. 35865/2024 
I.A. 35866/2024 
I.A. 2897/2025 
I.A. 19284/2025 
I.A. 25984/2025 
I.A. 30579/2025 
I.A. 30771/2025 

JITENDRA CHOUKSEY & 
ANR.  
V/s AMAN DUGGAL 
  

MALLIKA BHATIA, 
RUDRAJIT GHOSH, 
DEEPAK JOSHI, 
RAMCHANDRA MADAN, 
R. SUDHINDER, 
RAMCHANDRA MADAN, 
DEEPAK JOSHI 

AT 2.30 P.M  

PART-HEARD MATTERS 

55 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
225/2018 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
553/2019 
I.A. 6421/2019 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
2944/2022 
WITH OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.) 61/2020 

SHENZHEN SHANDONG 
NUCLEAR POWER 
CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY LIMITED  
V/s VEDANTA LIMITED 
  

RANJANA ROY GAWAI, 
KAMAL NIJHAWAN 

 

56 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
61/2020 

VEDANTA LIMITED  
V/s SHENZHEN 
SHANDONG NUCLEAR 
CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY LIMITED  

RANJANA ROY GAWAI  

  ****** 
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COURT NO. 47 
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV  
 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP LATEST BY 6.00 P.M. PLEASE MAIL TO  
daya.nidhi@dhc.nic.in   
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC:-  
https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc11  

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME 
OTHER 
INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 ARB.P.-24/2025 
I.A. 2712/2025 

M/S LORD KRISHNA 
FINANCIAL SERVICES 
LTD   
V/s BASESIX ONLINE 
SERVICES PVT LTD & 
ORS. 
  

MANISH KAUSHIK, AJIT 
SINGH JOHER, KRISHNA 
KANT GAUTAM, MANISH 
KAUSHIK 

 

2 ARB.P.-370/2025 KAMAL KRUSHNA 
MISHRA  
V/s M/S MANGALAM 
ALLOYS LIMITED & 
ORS. 
  

AVINASH PODDAR, MD 
NAUSHAD ALAM 

 

3 ARB.P.-1637/2025 M/S CLIX CAPITAL 
SERVICES PVT LTD  
V/s DR RAJA RAMANAN 
@ T.G. RAJARAMANAN 
(BORROWER) & ANR. 
  

RAVI SHANKAR GARG  

4 ARB.P.-1712/2025 M/S UNIJULES LIFE 
SCIENCES  
V/s DIRECTORATE 
GENERAL OF HEALTH 
SERVICES 
  
 
 

ASHKRIT TIWARI  

mailto:daya.nidhi@dhc.nic.in
https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc11
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5 CS(COMM)-517/2020 
I.A. 10929/2020 
I.A. 2070/2021 
CRL.M.A. 2125/2021 
I.A. 4015/2021 
I.A. 4017/2021 
I.A. 2076/2023 
 

M/S. BROTHER 
PROPERTIES PVT. LTD.  
V/s M/S. KALEVA 
WORLD 
  

HARSHIT AGARWAL, 
KAMAL KUMAR, RAHUL 
CHAUDHRY, RAHUL 
CHAUDHRY 

 

6 CS(OS)-1243/2010 RENE SINGH  
V/s M/S U.S 
ADVERTISING & ANR 
  

S.K.MANIKTALA, 
MANISH KOHLI, MOHIT 
GUPTA, TARANG 
AGARWAL, ANANDH 
VENKATARAMANI, S.K. 
MANIKTALA 

 

7 CS(OS)-378/2020 
I.A. 2590/2023 
I.A. 932/2025 

SKYLINK 
CONSTRUCTION PVT 
LTD THROUGH ITS 
DIRECTOR MRS ANJU 
MALHAN  
V/s MARIE -CHANEL 
GILLIER W/O FAROOR 
AHMED SHALA & ANR. 
  

KASHPI AGRAWAL, 
AAKASH DHAR DUBEY, 
PARTH AWASTHI 

 

8 CS(OS)-7/2024 
I.A. 203/2024 
I.A. 1276/2025 
I.A. 1277/2025 
I.A. 9440/2025 
I.A. 9624/2025 
 

SANDEEP KUMAR AND 
ANOTHER   
V/s VEERVATI AND 
OTHERS 
  

MOHIT GUPTA, MANNAT 
KOHLI 

 

9 I.A. 24640/2025 
In CS(OS)-373/2025 

GAURAV BHATIA  
V/s AMIT BHATIA & 
ORS. 
  

JASKARAN SINGH, 
SIDDHARTH RELAN, 
AJAY AWASTHI 

 

10 O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-
509/2025 

SWAROVSKI INDIA 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s NAZIMA REHMAN 
PROPRIETOR OF 
GLITTEX INC 
  
 
 
 

SHANKH SENGUPTA  
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FOR COMPLIANCE 

11 EX.P.-27/2021 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1385/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1386/2023 
CCP(O) 97/2024 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1743/2024 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1039/2025 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1125/2025 
WITH EX.P. 29/2021 
EX.P. 30/2021 

LEO ISPAT LIMITED  
V/s ARIHANT 
ENGINEERING 
INDUSTRIES & ORS. 
  

BHARAT MALHOTRA, 
GOVIND K RISHI, AMAN 
VACHHER, ANUJA 
PETHIA, S S WANI, 
ANUJA PETHIA, 
HIMANSHU GARG, FILED 
IN COMPLIANCE OF 
HONBLE COURTS 
ORDER DATED 
25.07.2025 

 

12 EX.P.-29/2021 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1387/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1388/2023 
CCP(O) 98/2024 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1744/2024 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1040/2025 

LEO INFRACAPITAL 
LIMITED  
V/s M/S. ARIHANT 
MECHANICAL 
INDUSTRIES & ORS. 
  

BHARAT MALHOTRA, 
GOVIND K RISHI, AMAN 
VACHHER, ANUJA 
PETHIA, SS WANI, 
ANUJA PETHIA, 
HIMANSHU GARG 

 

13 EX.P.-30/2021 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1383/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1384/2023 
CCP(O) 96/2024 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1742/2024 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1038/2025 

LEO INFRACAPITAL 
LIMITED  
V/s M/S. ARIHANT 
ENGINEERING 
INDUSTRIES & ORS. 
  

BHARAT MALHOTRA, 
GOVIND K RISHI, AMAN 
VACHHER, ANUJA 
PETHIA, SS WANI, 
ANUJA PETHIA, 
HIMANSHU GARG 

 

*****  
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COURT NO. 50 
HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA  

 

1.NOTE: AS DIRECTED BY THE HON'BLE JUDGE, ONE PROXY COUNSEL WILL ALSO JOIN THE COURT BESIDES 

THE ADJOURNMENT SLIP AND ADJOURMENT SLIP MUST ACCOMPANY THE “NO OBJECTION” OF OTHER SIDE 

AND BE SENT LATEST BY 6 P.M. ON THE LAST WORKING DAY ONLY BEFORE THE DATE FIXED.  

2.NOTE: FILE THE RELEVENT DOCUMENTS IN THE REGISTRY ONLY. NO DOCUMENTS WILL BE ACCEPTED 

WHICH ARE SENT THROUGH E-MAIL/WHATSAPP. 

 TO JOIN V.C.: https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc5 
 Meeting number 25184205783 
 FOR ADJOURNMENT SLIP : courtmaster09@gmail.com  
FOR SENDING APPEARANCE : https://forms.gle/vauowA4aiTxPqcBh9   from 10:00A.M.-4:30 P.M. 

  
                       

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME 
OTHER 
INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT)-
456/2022 

TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET 
LM ERICSSON (PUBL)  
V/s CONTROLLER GENERAL 
OF PATENTS, DESIGNS 
AND TRADEMARKS AND 
ANR 
  

NIDHI RAMAN, 
MANISHA SINGH 

 

2 C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT)-
8/2025 
I.A. 28518/2025 

TISENTO THERAPEUTICS 
INC.  
V/s DEPUTY CONTROLLER 
OF PATENTS & ANR. 
  

ARCHANA 
SAHADEVA, 
ARCHANA SHANKER, 
ARCHANA SAHADEVA 

 

3 C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR)-
49/2025 
I.A. 29136/2025 

SURYA ROSHNI LIMITED   
V/s MR RADHAKRISHNA GL 
& ANR. 
  

SANJAY AGGARWAL  

4 C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR)-
50/2025 
I.A. 29140/2025 

SURYA ROSHNI LIMITED  
V/s MR RADHAKRISHNA GL 
& ANR. 
  

SANJAY AGGARWAL  

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc5
mailto:courtmaster09@gmail.com
https://forms.gle/vauowA4aiTxPqcBh9


22.12.2025    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

5 C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR)-
51/2025 
I.A. 29144/2025 

SURYA ROSHNI LIMITED  
V/s MR. RADHAKRISHNA 
GL & ANR. 
  

SANJAY AGGARWAL  

6 C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR)-
52/2025 
I.A. 29149/2025 

SURYA ROSHNI LIMITED  
V/s G. KESAVALU NAIDU 
DECEASED THROUGH ITS 
LEGAL SUCCESSOR MR 
RAD HAKRISHNA GL & 
ANR. 
  

SANJAY AGGARWAL  

7 C.O.(COMM.IPD-PAT)-
9/2023 
I.A. 25378/2023 

GRASIM INDUSTRIES 
LIMITED  
V/s LENZING AG & ANR. 
  

DEBASHISH 
BANERJEE, BIKASH 
GHORAI 

 

8 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-
175/2021 
WITH CS(COMM) 
487/2020 
CS(COMM) 288/2023 

MAHESH GUPTA  
V/s DILIP KUMAR SHUKLA 
AND ANR 
  

MEENAKSHI OGRA, 
RAJESHWARI H 

 

9 CS(COMM)-487/2020 
I.A. 10124/2020 
I.A. 153/2021 
I.A. 11488/2022 

KENT RO SYSTEMS LTD 
AND ANR  
V/s DILIP KUMAR SHUKLA 
& ORS. 
  

RAHUL VIDHANI, 
DEVVRAT JOSHI, 
SUVANGANA 
AGARWAL, CHARU 
ROY, MEENAKSHI 
OGRA, SWAPNIL 
GAUR, VIKRAMJEET, 
VIKRAM SINGH 

 

10 CS(COMM)-288/2023 
I.A. 8932/2023 
I.A. 9544/2025 

KENT RO SYSTEMS LTD. & 
ANR.  
V/s DILIP KUMAR SHUKLA 
& ORS.  

J. SAGAR 
ASSOCIATES, 
SWAPNIL GAUR 

 

11 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-
174/2022 
WITH C.O. 
(COMM.IPD-TM) 
694/2022 

JINDAL INDUSTRIES PVT 
LTD. M/S YASHOBANTA 
SHARMA, DELHI ROAD, 
MODEL TOWN, HISSAR, 
HARYANA  
V/s JINDAL COMPOSITE 
TUBES PVT LTD. PLOT NO. 
106, SECTOR-44, 
INDUSTRIAL AREA, 
GURGAON, HARYANA 
  

SANJAY AGGARWAL, 
ROHAN ROHATGI, 
NIDHI RAMAN, 
SANJAY AGGARWAL 
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12 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-
694/2022 

M/S JINDAL INDUSTRIES 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s ARVIND JINDAL AND 
ANR 
  
 

SANJAY AGGARWAL, 
ROHAN ROHATGI, 
NIDHI RAMAN, 
SANJAY AGGARWAL 

 

13 REVIEW PET. 
577/2025 
In CS(COMM)-
622/2018 

SUN PHARMA 
LABORATORIES LTD  
V/s AJANTA PHARMA LTD 
  

DEVYANI NATH, 
KAVERI JAIN, 
ANAND, DEEPIKA 
POKHARIA, AFZAL, 
B. KHAN, S 
MAJUMDAR & CO., 
SWATI MEHTA, 
SHASHI, SWATI 
MEHTA 
 

 

14 CS(COMM)-18/2020 CASTROL LIMITED & ANR.  
V/s VOLTRANIC INDIA 
LUBRICANTS & ORS. 
  
 

AMIT AGRAWAL, S 
MAJUMDAR 

 

15 CS(COMM)-916/2022 
I.A. 22331/2022 
I.A. 2915/2023 

METIS EDUVENTURES 
PRIVATE LIMITED INDIA  
V/s CAREER POWER 
COACHING CENTRE 
PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS. 
  
 

YAMINI JASWAL  

16 CS(COMM)-122/2023 
I.A. 4481/2023 
I.A. 4483/2023 
CRL.M.A. 1873/2024 

MKU LIMITED  
V/s SMPP PRIVATE 
LIMITED 
  

SUBHASH 
BHUTORIA, OBHAN 
& ASSOCIATES, R 
ABHISHEK, SWAPNIL 
GAUR 

 

17 CS(COMM)-146/2023 
I.A. 4978/2023 
I.A. 4805/2024 
I.A. 9703/2024 
I.A. 21971/2025 
I.A. 23562/2025 
WITH CS(COMM) 
124/2024 

ITC LIMITED  
V/s GOLDSTEP TOBACCO 
PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS. 
  

RAHUL KUKREJA, 
SHRUTANJAYA 
BHARDWAJ, 
PRAVEEN KUMAR, 
VISHAL NAGPAL, 
SHRUTANJAYA 
BHARDWAJ, RAHUL 
KUKREJA, SHARAD 
BESOYA 
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18 CS(COMM)-124/2024 
I.A. 3054/2024 
I.A. 30883/2024 
I.A. 34374/2024 
I.A. 35124/2024 
I.A. 35135/2024 

ITC LIMITED  
V/s GOLD STEP TOBACCO 
PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS. 
  

SHRUTANJAYA 
BHARDWAJ, PARKHI 
RAI, NITI 
RICHHARIYA, 
PRAVEEN KUMAR, 
MD ARSALAN 
AHMED, SUHRITA 
MAJUMDAR, SHARAD 
BESOYA, NITI 
RICHHARIYA, 
SHRUTANJAYA 
BHARDWAJ, PARKHI 
RAI 

 

19 CS(COMM)-470/2023 
I.A. 12644/2023 

RADICO KHAITAN LTD  
V/s ASHOK KUMAR AND 
ORS 
  

NEEL ANJAN MASON, 
DEEPAK GOGIA, 
PIYUSH BERIWAL, 
KHAITAN & CO., 
AYUSH PURI 

 

20 CS(COMM)-751/2023 
I.A. 20754/2023 
I.A. 20755/2023 
REVIEW PET. 
329/2024 
 

RAJIV MUKUL & ANR.  
V/s GOUTAM CHAND 
  

RAVINDER KUMAR 
YADAV, SIDDHARTH 
BAMBHA 

 

21 CS(COMM)-879/2024 
I.A. 41554/2024 

FDC LIMITED  
V/s PHARMACEUTICAL 
INSTITUTE OF INDIA 
PRIVATE LIMITED 
  

VIKASH CHANDRA 
SHUKLA, PRITHVI 
SINGH 

 

22 CS(COMM)-382/2025 
I.A. 10447/2025 
I.A. 21581/2025 
I.A. 26915/2025 
I.A. 26917/2025 

BRITANNIA INDUSTRIES 
LTD   
V/s MR. PRASHANT DESAI 
  

NIYATI KOHLI, 
SAGAR CHANDRA, 
NIYATI KOHLI 

 

23 CS(COMM)-520/2025 
I.A. 13496/2025 

JUNGLEE GAMES INDIA 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s JOHN DOE & ORS. 
  

ARCHANA SAHADEVA  

24 CS(COMM)-539/2025 
I.A. 13772/2025 
I.A. 13774/2025 
I.A. 18381/2025 

FINESSE INTERNATIONAL 
DESIGN PVT. LTD  
V/s ANUBHAV BEHL 
  

RAJENDER KUMAR 
AGGARWAL, 
ASHUTOSH 
UPADHYAYA 
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25 CS(COMM)-544/2025 
I.A. 13816/2025 
I.A. 18071/2025 

MOTI MAHAL DELUX 
MANAGEMENT SERVICES 
PVT LTD & ORS.  
V/s M/S JAI MAA 
VAISHNAO BRICK FIELD & 
ANR. 
  
 

SHREYA SETHI, 
ISHAAN SHARMA 

 

26 CS(COMM)-690/2025 
I.A. 16142/2025 
I.A. 27253/2025 

TIPS FILMS LIMITED  
V/s HTTPS//0GOMOVIES.C
OM.TR/ & ORS. 
  
 

R MAYA, RAHUL 
MALHOTRA, 
DEEPANK SINGHAL, 
RAHUL MALHOTRA 

 

27 CS(COMM)-1025/2025 
CAV 376/2025 
I.A. 24186/2025 
I.A. 24187/2025 
I.A. 24192/2025 
I.A. 25403/2025 
I.A. 30391/2025 
 

MANAN GUPTA & ANR.  
V/s PINWHEEL 
PUBLICATIONS & ORS. 
  

LALIT GUPTA, 
DHRUV ANAND, 
LALIT GUPTA 

 

28 CS(COMM)-1084/2025 
I.A. 25136/2025 

GS1 INDIA  
V/s TOPHILL PHARMA 
LIMITED & ORS. 
  

GURVINDER KAUR 
SURI 

 

SHORT MATTERS(END) 

29 CS(COMM)-353/2023 
I.A. 10482/2023 
I.A. 18829/2023 
I.A. 18830/2023 
I.A. 18831/2023 
CRL.M.A. 9276/2024 
I.A. 30944/2025 

BIGMUSCLES NUTRITION 
PVT LTD  
V/s AVIJIT ROY & ORS. 
  

NEEL ANJAN MASON, 
RAMCHANDRA 
MADAN, DHRUV 
SHARMA, KAUSTUBH 
RAI, ADITI MOHAN, 
KAUSTUBH RAI, 
RAMCHANDRA 
MADAN 
 
 
 

 

30 CS(COMM)-1183/2025 
I.A. 27596/2025 

MATTER MOTOR WORKS 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s HERO MOTOCORP 
LIMITED 
  

ABHINAV BHALLA, 
ANKUR SANGAL 
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SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES (TIME FIXED MATTERS) 

31 CS(COMM)-868/2023 
I.A. 24210/2023 
I.A. 24211/2023 
I.A. 9710/2024 

M/S ALFA LAVAL 
CORPORATE AB & ANR.  
V/s M/S AG PHE 
ENGINEERING AND 
SERVICES 
  

DOLLY SHARMA, 
NITIN KHARE 

AT 2.30 P.M  

PART-HEARD MATTERS 

32 I.A. 16181/2025 
In CS(COMM)-
1026/2024 

LASER SHAVING INDIA 
PRIVATE LIMITED   
V/s STARMAXX UK LIMITED 
& ORS. 
  

RANJAN NARULA, 
HEMANT DASWANI, 
RANJAN NARULA 

 

 
 

***** 
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   COURT NO. 45 
   HON’BLE MR.JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA  
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO  
harikishan.berwa@dhc.nic.in  
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC:  
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt12 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME 
OTHER 
INFORMATION 

OLD (20 YEARS) TARGETED CASES 

1 CS(OS)-1166/2004 
CRL.M.A. 952/2017 
I.A. 12576/2019 
CCP(O) 39/2023 
I.A. 10820/2023 
I.A. 19183/2023 
I.A. 7017/2024 
I.A. 1933/2025 
I.A. 11288/2025 
I.A. 13273/2025 
I.A. 13355/2025 

GITA ABHAYANKAR & 
ANR  
V/s VIKRAM 
ABHYANKAR 
  

AMIT BHARDWAJ, 
RAJIV SAWHNEY, 
AARTI SINGH, GEETA 
ABHAYANKAR, VIKRAM 
ABHAYANKAR, 
ABHIJAT, KAMAL 
NIJHAWAN, VIRAJ R. 
DATAR, H.L. TIKU, 
SUMEET GAUR, 
ABHIJEET, MANDEEP 
KAUR, KARANJAWALA, 
JEEVESH, JYOTI 
MENDIRATTA, MANISH 
VASHISHT, 
KARANJAWALA & CO, 
DEEPAK, VINEET 
JHANJI, SAMEER 
VASHISHT 

END OF BOARD 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

2 C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT)-
24/2023 

INTRA-CELLULAR 
THERAPIES, INC.  
V/s THE CONTROLLER 
OF PATENTS 

ARNAV KUMAR, 
DEBASHISH BANERJEE 

 

3 C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM)-181/2025 
I.A. 18790/2025 
I.A. 18791/2025 
I.A. 18792/2025 
WITH CS(COMM) 
824/2025 

P. P. JEWELLERS PVT. 
LTD.  
V/s DURGA TRADING 
COMPANY & ANR. 
  

SHRAVAN KUMAR 
BANSAL 

 

mailto:harikishan.berwa@dhc.nic.in
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt12
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4 CS(COMM)-824/2025 
I.A. 19585/2025 
I.A. 19589/2025 
I.A. 28752/2025 
I.A. 29097/2025 
 

P. P. JEWELLERS PVT. 
LTD.  
V/s DURGA TRADING 
COMPANY 
  

NISHI RANJAN SINGH, 
SHRAVAN KUMAR 
BANSAL, HARSHIT 
KHANDUJA 

 

5 C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM)-198/2025 
I.A. 21638/2025 

DR. REDDYS 
LABORATORIES 
LIMITED  
V/s SANESH SHARMA 
PROPRIETOR OF M/S 
SEIKOMAX 
HEALTHCARE AND 
ANR. 
  

RANJAN NARULA  

6 CS(COMM)-639/2017 
CCP(O) 60/2012 

LIVING MEDIA INDIA 
LIMITED AND 
ANOTHER  
V/s SATISHBHAI 
SHANTILAL MEHTA 
  

BERUAR & BERUAR, 
PRABHAT 
CHOWDHARY, SAJAD 
SULTAN 

 

7 CS(COMM)-
1303/2018 
I.A. 17615/2018 
I.A. 22325/2025 
I.A. 29993/2025 

INDIAN STYLE 
WRESTLING 
ASSOCIATION OF 
INDIA AND ANR.  
V/s WRESTLING 
FEDERATION OF INDIA 
  

HEMANT PHALPHER, 
VINOD CHAUHAN, 
SAYA CHOUDHARY 
KAPUR, VINOD 
CHAUHAN, HEMANT 
PHALPHER 
 
 

 

8 CS(COMM)-100/2021 
I.A. 3133/2021 
I.A. 4316/2021 
I.A. 6515/2021 
I.A. 8041/2021 
I.A. 11372/2022 
WITH CS(COMM) 
285/2021 
 

RAAJ UNOCAL 
LUBRICANTS LIMITED  
V/s APPLE ENERGY PVT 
LTD & ANR. 
  

PRITIKA KOHLI, 
PRITHVI SINGH, KAPIL 
WADHWA, KAPIL 
WADHWA 

 

9 CS(COMM)-285/2021 
I.A. 7419/2021 

PHILLIPS 66 COMPANY  
V/s RAAJ UNOCAL 
LUBRICANTS LIMITED 
  

KAPIL WADHWA, 
PRITHVI SINGH, 
PRITIKA KOHLI, 
PRITIKA KOHLI 
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10 CS(COMM)-262/2021 MS COPENHAGEN 
HOSPITALITY AND 
RETAILS & ORS.  
V/s MS. A.R. IMPEX & 
ORS. 
  

GAUTAM SINGH, 
NAQEEB NAWAB, 
PRERNA ARORA, 
BINDRA RANA 

 

11 CS(COMM)-452/2021 
I.A. 12015/2021 
I.A. 11592/2025 

STANLEY BLACK AND 
DECKER, INC.  
V/s STANLEY 
SWITCHGEAR 
PRODUCTS 
  

ATIGA SINGH, RICHA 
PANDEY, RAHUL 
CHAUDHRY, RAHUL 
CHAUDHRY, RICHA 
PANDEY 

 

12 CS(COMM)-624/2021 KAJARIA CERAMICS 
LIMITED & ORS.  
V/s MR SURESH KUMAR 
AGGARWAL & ORS. 
  

PRASHANT DIWAN, 
RISHINA PARASHAR, 
BINDRA RANA 

 

13 CS(COMM)-404/2022 
I.A. 43477/2024 

D.B. ENGINEERING 
PVT. LTD.  
V/s PAWAN SHARMA & 
ORS. 
  

RAGHAVENDRA 
MOHAN BAJAJ, ISHAN 
SANGHI 

 

14 CS(COMM)-848/2023 
I.A. 23698/2023 

SH. KUSHAL AGRAWAL  
V/s GERMAN REMEDIES 
PHARMACEUTICALS 
PVT. LTD. 
  

GEORGE 
VITHAYATHIL, S K 
BANSAL 

 

15 CS(COMM)-9/2024 
I.A. 260/2024 
I.A. 21020/2025 

ASSOCIATED 
BROADCASTING 
COMPANY LIMITED  
V/s GOOGLE LLC & 
ORS. 
  
 
 

ADITYA GUPTA, 
DEEPANK SINGHAL, S 
S AHLUWALIA, 
DEEPANK SINGHAL 

 

16 CS(COMM)-736/2024 
I.A. 37802/2024 
I.A. 14922/2025 

THE MOTOR AND 
GENERAL FINANCE 
LIMITED  
V/s A.S. ENTERPRISES, 
PARTNERSHIP FIRM 
  
 

ISHAAN GEORGE, 
CHANDER SHEKHAR 
PATNEY, ISHAAN 
GEORGE 
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17 I.A. 6983/2025 
I.A. 22026/2025 
I.A. 24069/2025 
I.A. 27018/2025 
In CS(COMM)-
881/2024 

KABUSHIKI KAISHA 
TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI   
V/s LMW LIMITED 
  

ROHIT RANGI, 
ASHUTOSH 
UPADHYAYA, ROHIT 
RANGI, IN 
COMPLIANCE OF 
ORDER DT. 28.03.2025 

 

18 CS(COMM)-528/2025 
I.A. 13570/2025 
I.A. 13572/2025 
I.A. 13573/2025 

NAYAN INDIA SCIENCE 
AND TECHNOLOGY 
PVT. LTD.  
V/s MOTIVE 
TECHNOLOGIES INC. 
AND OTHERS 
  

LEXORBIS, OBHAN & 
ASSOCIATES 

 

19 CS(COMM)-552/2025 
I.A. 13931/2025 
I.A. 15813/2025 
I.A. 15893/2025 

LATICRETE 
INTERNATIONAL INC & 
ANR.  
V/s CONPAC MIX 
PRIVATE LIMITED 
  

RANA RANJIT SINGH, 
HEMANT DASWANI 

 

20 CS(COMM)-570/2025 
I.A. 14119/2025 
I.A. 14121/2025 
I.A. 14123/2025 

GLAXOSMITHKLINE 
PHARMACEUTICALS 
LIMITED  
V/s DAKSH 
PHARMACEUTICALS 
PRIVATE LIMITED AND 
ORS. 
  

PRITHVI SINGH  

21 CS(COMM)-613/2025 
I.A. 14678/2025 

CELAGENEX RESEARCH 
INDIA PVT LTD  
V/s PHARMAK & ANR. 
  

DEEPANJAN DUTTA, 
LEXORBIS 

 

22 CS(COMM)-961/2025 
I.A. 22300/2025 

M/S RSPL LIMITED  
V/s HINDUSTAN 
UNILEVER LIMITED 
  
 

SHRAVAN KUMAR 
BANSAL 

 

23 CS(COMM)-
1245/2025 
I.A. 29011/2025 
I.A. 29012/2025 
I.A. 29013/2025 
I.A. 29014/2025 

LT OVERSEAS NORTH 
AMERICA & ANR.  
V/s M/S PANSARI 
INDUSTRIES 
  

R ABHISHEK  
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24 FAO-IPD-46/2021 
CM APPL. 46817/2018 
CM APPL. 54484/2018 

M/S FLIPKART INDIA 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s M/S MARC 
ENTERPRISES PVT LTD 
  

SAIKRISHNA, K G 
BANSAL 

 

25 W.P.(C)-IPD-93/2021 
CM APPL. 36977/2017 

LEENA MENGHANEY  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
AND ORS. 
  

ANAND AND ANAND, 
PRITHVI SINGH, 
RAJESHVERI 

 

FOR FINAL HEARING 

26 C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM)-183/2023 

AIRLOOM LIFESTYLE 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s JOLENE DESIGNS 
PVT. LTD. & ANR. 
  

RAHUL KHOSLA, V 
MOHINI 

 

 
 

***** 

 

  



22.12.2025    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

R - 1, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR), (OS-C) 
BEFORE  DR. JAGMINDER SINGH, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  

 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc001  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME 
OTHER 
INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 CS(OS)-135/2006 BOSCH LIMITED  
V/s M/S GUPTAJEE 
ENGINEERS & ORS. 
  

NEERAJ SINGH, JOY 
BASU & NIRAJ SINGH, 
KALYAN V., SUMIT 
CHANDU, RAJEEV M. 
ROY, S. SIRISH KUMAR, 
PRA LAW OFFICES, 
SANTANU AWASTHI, 
SUNIL KUMAR MEHTA, 
JATIN KAPUR, 
PREMNATH RAI 
ASSOCIATES 

 

2 CS(OS)-33/2023 
I.A. 1042/2023 
I.A. 1043/2023 
I.A. 7856/2023 
I.A. 7909/2023 
I.A. 21377/2023 
I.A. 21378/2023 
I.A. 36360/2024 
I.A. 36361/2024 
 

PRITI SURI & ANR.  
V/s JUGVIR INDER 
SINGH & ORS. 
  

SWAROOP CHAND, EKTA 
KALRA, SATYA 
SABHARWAL, NEERAJ 
GROVER, ABHIMANYU 
ARUN WALIA, 
MEENAKSHI JOSHI, 
NEERAJ GROVER, EKTA 
KALRA 

 

3 CS(OS)-373/2023 
I.A. 11431/2023 
I.A. 41988/2024 
I.A. 41989/2024 

SUSHILA & ORS.  
V/s RAJ KUMAR & ORS. 
  

BIR SINGH RANA, RICHA 
SINGH, ALOK DEV 

 

4 CS(OS)-622/2023 
I.A. 46499/2024 
I.A. 46500/2024 
I.A. 23015/2025 
I.A. 26293/2025 

MR ANIL NANDA   
V/s MR AWANEESH 
CHANDRA JHA & ORS. 
  

ANIRUDH WADHWA, 
SHREEYASH UDAY 
LALIT, RAGHUVEER 
KAPUR, PRITHA 
SRIKUMAR, SHREYAN 
DAS, RAGHUVEER 
KAPUR 

 

https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc001
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5 CS(OS)-150/2024 
I.A. 29685/2025 
WITH TEST.CAS. 
3/2020 

DHEERAJ KUMAR BAJAJ  
V/s KRISHAN KUMAR 
BAJAJ AND ANR 
  

MANIK AHLUWALIA, 
ABHISHEK BHARDWAJ, 
IN COMPLIANCE OF 
ORDER DT. 17.08.2023 
PASSED IN TR.P.(C) 
30/2020 THE SUIT NO. 
CS 613/2019 PENDING 
WITH ADD DISTT AND 
SESSION JUDGE, NORTH 
DISTT, ROHINI COURTS 
IS TRANSFERRED TO 
DHC, MANIK 
AHLUWALIA 

 

6 TEST.CAS.-3/2020 
I.A. 661/2020 
 

SHRI SHELLEN KUMAR 
BAJAJ  
V/s STATE & ORS. 
  

DEEPAK GAUR, MANIK 
AHLUWALIA, ABHISHEK 
BHARDWAJ, MAYANK 
WADHWA 

 

7 I.A. 15249/2022 
In TEST.CAS.-
43/1987 
(Disposed off case) 

SHIVENDRA BAHADUR 
SINGH  
V/s STATE & ORS. 
  

MR. RANA MUKHERJEE, 
MS. PINKY ANAND, MR. 
RAHUL GUPTA, MS. 
GEETA LUTHRA, MR. 
F.BHADURI, JAYANT, 
SHEKHAR GUPTA, ARAV 
KAPOOR, SUVENI 
BHAGAT, SAUBHAGYA 
CHAURIHA, MR. SUNIL 
AGGL., SUVENI BHAGAT, 
JAYANT K. MEHTA 

 

ADMISSION DENIAL 

8 CS(OS)-382/2023 
I.A. 11528/2023 

MR SUMAN KANT DAVEY 
& ANR.  
V/s MR VARUN DAVE 
AND ANR.  

AMIT BHATIA, DIVYAM 
NANDRAJOG 

 

9 CS(OS)-408/2023 
I.A. 12194/2023 
I.A. 12195/2023 

VIPIN VERMA  
V/s SMT. ASHA VERMA 
AND ORS 
  

KAMAL GARG, MANISH 
SINGHAL, RAY VIKRAM 
NATH, SUPRIYA MANAN, 
SYED WASIF HAIDER 

 

10 CS(OS)-658/2023 
I.A. 20578/2023 
I.A. 20579/2023 
I.A. 25261/2025 

MOHD ILYAS  
V/s ARCHEOLOGICAL 
SURVEY OF INDIA & 
ORS. 
  

ASHIM SHRIDHAR, 
FARHAT JAHAN 
REHMANI, JAYA GOYAL, 
DINESH DAHIYA, 
MANPREET KAUR, 
DINESH DAHIYA 
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FOR EVIDENCE 

11 CS(OS)-469/2023 
I.A. 14733/2023 
I.A. 14734/2023 

SANGEETA  
V/s PRADEEP & ORS. 
  

MARKANDEY, NEERAJ 
BHARDWAJ 

 

 

      ****** 

  



22.12.2025    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

R - 9, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),(OS-B)  
BEFORE MR. KISHOR KUMAR, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  

 
(NOTE : IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT MR. BHASKAR CHANDER TIWARI, READER 
TO LD. PRESIDING OFFICER(9868053019) 
 
 NOTE : COUNSELS WHILE APPEARING IN MATTER THROUGH (VC) VIDEO CONERENCING ARE REQUESTED TO 
LEAVE THEIR APPEARANCE IN CHAT BOX ALONG WITH THEIR MOBILE NUMBER.  
 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc9  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME 
OTHER 
INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 CS(OS)-272/2024 
I.A. 7598/2024 
I.A. 35260/2024 
I.A. 8319/2025 

FIITJEE LIMITED AND 
ANR  
V/s SLOWFORM PTE 
LIMITED AND ORS. 
  

MOHD UMAR, MOHIT 
GUPTA, MOHD UMAR, 
DEEPSHIKHA SARKAR 

 

2 CS(OS)-929/2024 
I.A. 46111/2024 
I.A. 6205/2025 
I.A. 8197/2025 
I.A. 8198/2025 
I.A. 15076/2025 
 

MEGHA JAIN  
V/s VIJAY KUMAR 
GUPTA & ORS. 
  

DURGESH KUMAR 
SHARMA, ARUN KUMAR 
SHUKLA, RISHAV 
AMBASTHA, SANJEEV 
KUMAR, SAURABH 
KANSAL 

 

3 CS(OS)-1005/2024 
I.A. 48526/2024 
I.A. 48527/2024 
I.A. 25435/2025 
I.A. 26422/2025 
I.A. 27893/2025 
 

RARE VECTORS PVT 
LTD  
V/s PRAFFUL GUPTA & 
ORS. 
  

JUSNEET SINGH KOHLI, 
ARCHIT SINGHAL 

 

4 CS(OS)-104/2025 
I.A. 4500/2025 
I.A. 4501/2025 
I.A. 15671/2025 
I.A. 28295/2025 
I.A. 28451/2025 
I.A. 28921/2025 

SHRI RAJESH @ RAJ 
SINGH & ORS.  
V/s SHRI DALEL 
SINGH & ORS. 
  

SUYASH KUMAR SINHA, 
LALIT GUPTA, PRATEEK 
YADAV, ANUNAYA 
MEHTA, DHARMVEER 
SINGH, LALIT GUPTA, 
PRATEEK YADAV 

 

https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc9
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5 CS(OS)-188/2025 
I.A. 7647/2025 
I.A. 23660/2025 

SH. HARSH BILLA & 
ORS.  
V/s SH. RAMINDER 
SINGH 
  

RITESH OBEROI, 
SANJAY SEHGAL 

 

6 CS(OS)-334/2025 
I.A. 12967/2025 

SHRI NARINDER 
KUMAR 
HIRANANDANI  
V/s SHRI OM 
PARAKASH 
HIRANANDANI & ORS. 
  

SHAHID ALI, ANWAR 
KHALIL, ABHAY KUMAR 

 

7 CS(OS)-362/2025 
I.A. 13722/2025 
I.A. 26419/2025 

HARISH CHANDER 
SACHDEVA  
V/s SATISH CHANDER 
SACHDEVA & ORS. 
  

SUNIL KUMAR 
CHATURVEDI, BEENESH 
KUMAR 

 

8 CS(OS)-515/2025 DR. SHAILENDRA 
LALWANI & ANR.  
V/s PARVESH 
LILOTHIA & ORS. 
  

AMIT GUPTA  

9 I.A. 28607/2025 
In CS(OS)-825/2025 

HYPD MARKETING 
TECHNOLOGIES 
PRIVATE LIMITED   
V/s PREETI RAI ALIAS 
NIKKUSUMITOFFICIAL 
211 & ANR.  

LAKSHYA GUPTA  

10 EX.APPL.(OS) 
1486/2025 
In EX.P.-4/2024 

SATISH VERMA  
V/s M/S GARMENT 
CRAFT INDIA PVT LTD 
  

SANTOSH KUMAR ROUT, 
VISHAL GOHRI, ASHISH 
DEEP VERMA 

 

11 O.M.P. (COMM)-9/2020 
I.A. 239/2020 
I.A. 2745/2020 
WITH O.M.P. (COMM) 
10/2020 

NAKSHATRA HOTELS 
PVT. LTD & ORS.  
V/s RELIGARE 
FINVEST PVT. LTD 
  

SHOBHIT JAIN, SAHIL 
CHOPRA, CHARU 
SACHDEV, NAKUL 
MOHTA, NAKUL MOHTA 

 

12 O.M.P. (COMM)-10/2020 
I.A. 243/2020 

NAKSHATRA HOTELS 
PVT. LTD & ORS.  
V/s RELIGARE 
FINVEST LIMITED 
  

SHOBHIT JAIN, SAHIL 
CHOPRA, CHARU 
SACHDEV, NAKUL 
MOHTA 
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FOR EVIDENCE 

13 CS(COMM)-288/2016 SH SUNIL WAHAL  
V/s SH SHIVRAJ 
SINGH & ANR 
  

ASIM NAEEM, AADITYA 
VIJAY KUMAR, MOHIT 
CHAUDHARY & KUNAL 
SACHDEVA 

 

14 CS(OS)-58/2016 
O.A. 61/2018 

AJAY SHARMA  
V/s SIR GANGA RAM 
HOSPITAL & ORS 
  

P R WADHWA, 
GURVINDER KAUR SURI, 
TARUN DIWAN, 
SUBHASH KUMAR 

 

15 CS(OS)-412/2016 
I.A. 5855/2021 
WITH TEST.CAS. 
54/2018 

MRS SHIVANI 
KHULLAR & ANR  
V/s MR SAMIR BAJPAI 
& ORS 
  

SHANTWANU SINGH, 
PRINCE JAIN, ARVIND 
KUMAR, GBA LAW 
OFFICES, GURMEET 
BINDRA 

 

16 TEST.CAS.-54/2018 RAKESH MISHRA  
V/s STATE NCT OF 
DELHI & ORS. 
  

AKS & ASSO., ABHISHEK 
PARUTHI, SARVAGAYA 
WALIA 

 

17 TEST.CAS.-65/2024 
I.A. 612/2025 

HAIMANT K MEHTA & 
ANR.  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

ANSHU DAVAR, DR. 
ANURAG KUMAR 
AGARWAL, BHUVAN 
GUGNANI 

 

18 TEST.CAS.-75/2024 SMT INDRA GUPTA  
V/s STATE AND ORS 
  

KAMAL KAPOOR, MOHIT 
GUPTA 

 

 

      ******* 

  



22.12.2025    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

R - 2, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR), (OS-I)  
BEFORE SH. AJAY GULATI, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) 

 
 (NOTE : IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT MS. MANSI ANEJA NAGPAL READER TO 
LD. PRESIDING OFFICER (9971595303)  
 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc2 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME 
OTHER 
INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT)-
94/2024 

BOEHRINGER 
INGELHEIM 
INTERNATIONAL GMBH   
V/s DEPUTY 
CONTROLLER OF 
PATENTS AND DESIGNS 
& ORS. 
  

ARCHANA SAHADEVA, 
ARCHANA SHANKER 

 

2 CS(COMM)-
977/2016(Disposed off 
case) 

COMMUNICATION 
COMPONENTS ANTENNA 
INC.  
V/s MOBI ANTENNA 
TECHNOLOGIES(SHENZH
EN) CO LTD & ORS. 
  

SHAILELSH 
K.KAPOOR, 
G.UMAPATHY, 
SHAILESH K KAPOOR, 
SIDHANT GOEL, 
SHARDUL, ROHIT 
RANGI 

 

3 CS(COMM)-227/2023 
I.A. 7294/2023 
I.A. 8274/2023 
I.A. 28595/2025 

SPORTA TECHNOLOGIES 
PVT LTD & ANR.  
V/s BANTI KUMAR 
SHARMA & ORS. 
  

R MAYA, PRITHVI 
SINGH, ANKIT KUMAR 

 

4 CS(COMM)-738/2024 
I.A. 37865/2024 

WARNER BROS. 
ENTERTAINMENT INC. & 
ORS.  
V/s MOVIESMOD.BET & 
ORS. 
  
 
 

MEHR SIDHU  

https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc2
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5 CS(COMM)-
565/2025(Disposed off 
case) 

NOVO NORDISK AS  
V/s DR. REDDYS 
LABORATORIES LIMITED 
& ANR. 
  

MAMTA RANI, 
SIDHANT GOEL, 
SANJEEV TIWARI 

 

6 CS(COMM)-1194/2025 
I.A. 27751/2025 

JAYA BACHCHAN  
V/s BOLLYWOOD 
BUBBLE TELEVISION & 
ORS. 
  

MAMTA RANI, DHRUV 
ANAND 

 

7 CS(COMM)-1228/2025 
I.A. 28386/2025 
I.A. 28390/2025 

DASSAULT SYSTEMES 
SOLIDWORKS 
CORPORATION & ANR.  
V/s MR. MADHAV ARORA 
& ORS. 
  

ANJANA GOSAIN, 
SWASTIK SAHAI 
BISARYA 

 

8 CS(COMM)-1234/2025 
I.A. 28621/2025 

WOODLAND (AERO 
CLUB) PVT. LTD. 
(FORMERLY M/S. AERO 
CLUB  
V/s M/S NARAYAN 
ENTERPRISES & ANR. 
  

ABHIJIT MITTAL  

 

      ******* 

  



22.12.2025    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

R - 3, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),(OS-A)  
BEFORE MR. DEEPAK DABAS, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) 

 
(NOTE : IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT MR. D. KUMAR, READER TO LD. PRESIDING 
OFFICER(9811041377)  
 
NOTE : PLEASE GIVE APPEARANCE IN THE CHAT BOX WITH ITEM NUMBER AND MOBILE NUMBER.  
 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc3  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME 
OTHER 
INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 ARB.P.-1256/2024 M/S SANDHU MOTOR 
FINANCE PVT LTD   
V/s ANKUR GUPTA & ANR. 
  

SUDHIR GUPTA  

2 ARB.P.-69/2025 M/S SANDHU MOTOR 
FINANCE PVT LTD  
V/s RAVINDER KUMAR & 
ANR. 
  

SUDHIR GUPTA  

3 CS(OS)-45/2022 
I.A. 25692/2025 

KOMMAN PEOPLES 
WELFARE SOCIETY 
(REGD.)  
V/s SUKHBIR SINGH & 
ANR. 
  

SURABHI ARORA, 
VIBHOR GARG 

 

4 CS(OS)-225/2025 
I.A. 9107/2025 
I.A. 9108/2025 
I.A. 10025/2025 
 

SUDESH KOHLI  
V/s VIJIT VIJAN 
  

ASEEM ATWAL, ANSHUL 
SHARMA, APRAJITA 
TYAGI 

 

5 I.A. 29056/2025 
In O.M.P. (COMM)-
51/2025 

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE 
NIGAM LTD  
V/s SH. RAKESH KAPOOR 
  

CHANDAN KUMAR, DR. 
ANURAG KUMAR 
AGARWAL 
 
 
 
 
 

 

https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc3


22.12.2025    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES (TIME FIXED MATTERS) 

6 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
29/2025 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
508/2025 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1269/2025 

M/S PCL SUNCON JV  
V/s NATIONAL 
HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY 
OF INDIA 
  

ARJUN SINGH, NEETICA 
SHARMA, LISA 
SANKRIT, ARJUN SINGH 

AT 2:30 P.M 

7 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
30/2025 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
500/2025 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1268/2025 

M/S PCL SUNCON JV  
V/s NATIONAL 
HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY 
OF INDIA 
  

ARJUN SINGH, NEETICA 
SHARMA, LISA 
SANKRIT, ARJUN SINGH 

AT 2:30 P.M 

ADMISSION DENIAL 

8 CS(OS)-796/2022 
I.A. 21322/2022 
I.A. 335/2023 
I.A. 7782/2023 

FIITJEE LTD  
V/s BRHAM PRAKASH 
CHOUDHARY & ANR. 
  

RAKESH CHAUDHARY, 
MUKESH MOHAN 

 

FOR EVIDENCE 

9 CS(OS)-3676/2014 
I.A. 23906/2014 

MASTER RACHIT @ 
CHINU  
V/s SATYENDER DABAS & 
ORS 
  

AJIT DAYAL, Y.R 
SHARMA 

 

10 CS(OS)-557/2022 VIJAY KUMAR  
V/s JAG MOHAN KUMAR 
  

PRATEEK TANWAR  

11 TEST.CAS.-78/2014 
WITH TEST.CAS. 
83/2014 

RAMANDEEP SINGH & 
ANR  
V/s STATE & ORS 
  

PRADEEP KUMAR, 
MANU NAYAR 

AT 11:00 A.M.  

12 TEST.CAS.-83/2014 
WITH TEST.CAS. 
78/2014 

RAMANDEEP SINGH & 
ANR  
V/s STATE & ORS 
  

PRADEEP KUMAR, 
MANU NAYAR 

AT 11:00 A.M.  

      ******* 

  



22.12.2025    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

             R - 5, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),  
  BEFORE MS. BHAWANI SHARMA, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) 
   
NOTE : HEARING OF THE FOLLOWING CASES AFTER THE APPELLATE SIDE LIST. 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/meet/jrdhc05  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 TEST.CAS.-
21/2019(Disposed 
off case) 
I.A. 7303/2025 
I.A. 23767/2025 

PUJA JAISWAL  
V/s STATE & ORS. 
  

RANVIR SINGH 
RATHI, DIWAN 
SINGH CHAUHAN 

 

 

******* 

  

https://jrdhc.webex.com/meet/jrdhc05


22.12.2025    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

                            R - 4, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),(OS-E) 
BEFORE MR. SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  

 
(NOTE : IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT Mr. SUDHANSHU GUPTA, READER TO LD. 
PRESIDING OFFICER(9313414182)  
 
NOTE : ALL COUNSEL/PARTIES, OTHER THAN THOSE WHOSE CASE IS BEING HEARD, PLEASE KEEP MIC & WEB 
CAM OFF AND WAIT FOR THEIR TURN.  
 
NOTE : PLEASE GIVE APPEARANCE IN CHAT BOX/ MESSAGE WITH ITEM NUMBER, CASE NUMBER AND 
MOBILE NUMBER.  
 
NOTE : LAWYERS APPEARING THROUGH VC SHALL SEND THEIR EXEMPTION TO THE COURT MASTER 
ALONGWITH PROPER REASON IN ADVANCE.  
 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc4  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME 
OTHER 
INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 I.A. 24534/2025 
In CS(COMM)-135/2022 

DABUR INDIA 
LIMITED  
V/s ASHOK KUMAR 
AND ORS 
  

GEETANJALI 
VISVANATHAN, ALIPAK 
BANERJEE, MOAZZAM 
KHAN, RAJESH KUMAR, 
VARUN PATHAK, 
NIRUPAM LODHA, MD 
SAZID RAYEEN, 
PRABHU TANDON, 
VARUN PATHAK 

 

2 CS(COMM)-524/2024 
I.A. 40190/2024 
I.A. 40191/2024 
I.A. 40542/2024 
I.A. 40543/2024 
I.A. 40544/2024 
I.A. 11049/2025 
 
 
 
 
 

POCKET FM PRIVATE 
LIMITED   
V/s NOVI DIGITAL 
ENTERTAINMENT 
PRIVATE LIMITED & 
ANR. 
  

VIVEK KUMAR, ADITYA 
GUPTA, JAYA GOYAL, 
PARTH DAVAR, 
VAREESHA IRFAN, 
IMON ROY 

 

https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc4


22.12.2025    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

3 CS(COMM)-886/2024 
I.A. 41748/2024 

BILLIONBRAINS 
GARAGE VENTURES 
PRIVATE LIMITED & 
ANR.  
V/s SHIVANSH 
SINGH 
IMPERSONATING AS 
CHIEF STRATEGY 
ANALYST/ 
PRINCIPAL CHIEF 
STRATEGY ANALYST 
GROWW 
SECURITIES & ORS. 
  

SWATI AGARWAL, 
SANJAY KUMAR 
KHANNA, ONKAR NATH 
ROY, VIPIN BHASKER, 
PRASHANT TRIPATHI, 
VIJENDER PAL SINGH, 
SANJEEV KUMAR, 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
ROUT, TUSHA 
MALHOTRA 

 

4 CS(COMM)-360/2025 
I.A. 10007/2025 
I.A. 10012/2025 

CASTROL LIMITED  
V/s VIVEK PRATAP 
SINGH 
  

URFEE ROOMI  

5 CS(COMM)-662/2025 
I.A. 15713/2025 

GREAVES ELECTRIC 
MOBILITY LIMITED  
V/s MEGNUS 
ELECTROVISION 
PRIVATE LIMITED & 
ANR.  

ANKIT GUPTA, AARATI 
SAH, ARCHANA 
SAHADEVA 

 

6 CS(COMM)-994/2025 
I.A. 23253/2025 
I.A. 31092/2025 

ARIES AGRO 
LIMITED & ANR.  
V/s INDIAMART 
INTERMESH 
LIMITED & ORS. 
  

MOHD SHAKEIB NARU, 
SAHIL AGARWAL, 
LALLTAKSH JOSHI, 
SAHIL AGARWAL 

 

7 CS(COMM)-1177/2025 
I.A. 27301/2025 
I.A. 27303/2025 

MR KARAN 
AGARWAL 
PROPRIETOR, OM 
SHIVA PRODUCTS 
INC  
V/s MR LOLIT 
MARWAH & ORS.  

KAJAL CHANDRA, MD 
ALI, RISHIKA NAGPAL, 
ANKUR SANGAL 

 

8 CS(COMM)-1181/2025 
I.A. 27462/2025 
I.A. 27463/2025 

PUREPLAY SKIN 
SCIENCES INDIA 
PVT. LTD.  
V/s LORD OF 
COSMETICS 
  

PRIYANSH KOHLI  



22.12.2025    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

9 CS(COMM)-1190/2025 
I.A. 27659/2025 
I.A. 27660/2025 

MIRASYS INDIA 
PRIVATE LIMITED   
V/s ASHOK KUMAR & 
ORS. 
  

PRABHU TANDON  

10 CS(COMM)-1202/2025 
I.A. 27863/2025 
I.A. 27864/2025 

M/S HARI CHAND 
SHRI GOPAL   
V/s M/S SHAMSHAD 
ENTERPRISES & 
ORS. 
  

MEDHA SINGH  

ADMISSION DENIAL 

11 CS(COMM)-245/2021 
I.A. 2195/2022 
I.A. 8531/2022 
I.A. 10625/2022 
I.A. 15554/2022 
I.A. 4807/2024 
I.A. 4826/2024 
I.A. 41951/2024 
I.A. 20430/2025 

SANOFI INDIA 
LIMITED  
V/s RIDLEY LIFE 
SCIENCE PRIVATE 
LIMITED 
  

SUMIT RAJPUT, 
ANSHUMAN SHARMA, 
BRIJESH C A, AARTI 
AGGARWAL, 
ANSHUMAN SHARMA 

 

12 CS(COMM)-439/2021 
I.A. 11889/2021 

ELI LILLY AND 
COMPANY & ORS.  
V/s BRYAN 
PHARMACEUTICALS 
THROUGH ITS 
PROPRIETOR MR. 
LAXMI KAND PAL / 
NAVNEET KAND PAL 
& ORS. 
  

VIKRAMJEET, RHEA 
DUBE, GAURAV 
BARATHI, KRISHNA 
MURAREE SINGH, 
VIKAS KAKKAR, 
ARUNIMA SINGH, 
SUSHANT KUMAR, AMIT 
SINGH GULIA, PRANAV 
SAPRA, MAMTA RANI, 
NAMAN JOSHI, 
BHAVTOSH SHARMA, 
RIDHIE BAJAJ, RIDHIE 
BAJAJ 

 

13 CS(COMM)-600/2024 
I.A. 34024/2024 

ACC LIMITED  
V/s PIDILITE 
INDUSTRIES 
LIMITED AND ANR 
  
 
 
 

ANKUR SANGAL, 
ADITYA GUPTA, 
PRABHU TANDON 

 



22.12.2025    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

14 CS(COMM)-1009/2024 
I.A. 44975/2024 
I.A. 26778/2025 

GLOWDERMA LAB 
PVT. LTD.   
V/s DANISH KHAN 
TRADING AS M/S 
CLEAR VACATIONS 
ALSO AS TRADING 
AS FASHION 18 & 
ORS. 
  

KUBER MAHAJAN, 
SURINDER SINGH 

 

15 CS(COMM)-1211/2024 
I.A. 49883/2024 

PHONEPE PVT LTD & 
ANR.  
V/s AGF FINLEASE 
INDIA LTD & ORS. 
  

R MAYA, VAKEEL 
AHMED, ABHISHEK 
KUMAR SINGH, NAMAN 
TANDON 

 

16 CS(COMM)-803/2025 
I.A. 19064/2025 
I.A. 19067/2025 

MR. PRAMIT 
SANGHAVI & ORS.  
V/s SAVARO INDIA & 
ORS. 
  

DAVESH VASHISHTHA  

FOR EVIDENCE 

17 C.O.(COMM.IPD-PAT)-
63/2022 
WITH CS(COMM) 
343/2019 

NATCO PHARMA 
LIMITED  
V/s BAYER 
PHARMACEUTICAL 
CORPORATION AND 
ANR 
  

NATARAJ GURUSWAMY, 
SIDHANT GOEL, 
RAJESHWARI H. 

 

18 CS(COMM)-343/2019 
I.A. 9685/2019 
I.A. 1178/2022 

BAYER HEALTHCARE 
LLC  
V/s NATCO PHARMA 
LIMITED 
  

NATARAJ GURUSWAMY, 
SIDHANT GOEL, DHRUV 
ANAND, RAJESHWARI H 

 

19 CS(COMM)-150/2018 
CC 62/2009 
I.A. 9990/2009 
I.A. 11445/2009 
WITH CS(COMM) 
730/2018 

M/S ESCON 
INTERNATIONAL 
PVT LTD  
V/s UNIQUE STAR 
ALLIANCE TOOLS 
MANUFACTURING 
PVT LTD 
  
 
 

MANGLA & ASSO, 
SINGH & ASSOCIATES, 
AMIT PUNJ 

 



22.12.2025    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

20 CS(COMM)-730/2018 
I.A. 12028/2008 
I.A. 12029/2008 
I.A. 8598/2009 

M/S RAMESHWAR 
DAS DWARKADAS 
PVT. LTD E+  
V/s M/S UNIQUE 
STAR ALLIANCE 
TOOLS 
MANUFACTURING 
PVT. LTD & ANR 
  

V.K. SINGH, SUMANT, 
SHIMPY GARG, 
GUNEETA PAHWA, 
MANGLA & ASSO, 
SINGH & ASSOCIATES 

 

 

      ******* 

 
  



22.12.2025    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

                               R - 8, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),(OS-F)  
BEFORE MR. GAGANDEEP JINDAL, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  

 
NOTE:- ADVOCATES ARE REQUESTED TO PLEASE GIVE THEIR APPEARANCE IN 'CHAT BOX' WITH THEM ITEM 
NUMBER, SUIT NUMBER AND ALSO FOR THE PARTY, THEY APPEARING FOR.  
 
(NOTE : IN CASE of ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT MR. VED PRAKASH, READER TO LD. 
PRESIDING OFFICER (9220401146)  
 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc8  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME 
OTHER 
INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 ARB. A. (COMM.)-
36/2025 
I.A. 26567/2025 
I.A. 31268/2025 

M/S SHIVALAYA 
CONSTRUCTION CO. 
PVT. LTD   
V/s NATIONAL 
INSURANCE CO. LTD 
  

AMANDEEP SINGH, 
SHISHIR MATHUR, 
AMANDEEP SINGH 

 

2 CS(OS)-1053/2011 
I.A. 26458/2025 
I.A. 26459/2025 

ADITYA SARDA  
V/s ARJUN SINGH 
  

AVNEESH GARG, AMIT 
KASERA, VIKAS 
MEHTA 

 

3 CS(OS)-1936/2013 
O.A. 58/2023 

M/S SOMA COLONISERS 
PVT LTD  
V/s MASTER GAURAV 
  

ANIL DABAS, B.S 
MAAN, PRATHAM 
SHARMA 

 

4 CS(OS)-635/2019 
I.A. 10762/2024 

ARUN KUMAR JAIN  
V/s PADAM CHAND JAIN 
& ORS 
  

NARESH GUPTA, 
SHEKHAR GUPTA, 
SHUBHANKAR 
SENGUPTA, RAJAT 
ANEJA 

 

5 CS(OS)-629/2024 
I.A. 35943/2024 

91 SPRINGBOARD 
BUSINESS HUB PVT LTD  
V/s NANOBAITER AND 
ORS 
  

POOVAYYA & CO., 
NEEL ANJAN MASON, 
VARUN GARG 

 

6 CS(OS)-763/2024 
I.A. 40264/2024 
CC 9/2025 
I.A. 30359/2025 

GULSHAN DAHARA & 
ORS.  
V/s SITALDAS DAHARA 
  

DAVINDER NARAIN 
GROVER, IN 
COMPLIANCE OF 
ORDER DT 21.03.2025 

 

https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc8


22.12.2025    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

7 I.A. 1918/2025 
In TEST.CAS.-14/2019 
(Disposed off case) 

TEJBIR SINGH  
V/s STATE & ORS. 
  

CHANDAN DUTTA, 
VINIT TREHAN, 
MANISH SINGH JINA, 
AMIT GOEL, 
RAJENDRA KUMAR 
GUPTA 

 

ADMISSION DENIAL 

8 CS(OS)-528/2019 
I.A. 20767/2025 

SH. ADITYA GUPTA  
V/s SH. NARENDER 
GUPTA & ORS. 
  

RAJESH MAHINDRU, 
SHRUTI KAPUR 

 

9 CS(OS)-265/2025 
O.A. 156/2025 
I.A. 10983/2025 
I.A. 23380/2025 
I.A. 23381/2025 

DAVENDRA MOHAN 
ABBEY AND SON (HUF) & 
ORS.  
V/s MRS. RAMA ARORA & 
ANR. 
  

JATIN JULKA, ANKUR 
SOOD 

 

FOR EVIDENCE 

10 CS(COMM)-112/2019 
I.A. 3289/2014 
I.A. 20140/2014 

JAZZCON ENGINEERS 
PVT LTD  
V/s M/S GUPTA 
BROTHERS(INDIA) & 
ORS 
  

SANJIV KAKRA, VIJAY 
NAIR, SANJIV 

 

11 CS(OS)-1551/2013 CHANDER BOSE 
BHARDWAJ & ANR  
V/s DHANPATI 
  

PARVINDER 
CHAUHAN, NITIN 
JAIN, N.S DALAL 

 

12 CS(OS)-219/2019 
I.A. 10321/2022 
I.A. 9656/2025 

CAPT. KUNAL KHAJURIA 
& ANR.  
V/s MAJOR GENERAL 
SUDHIR MOHAN (RETD.) 
& ORS. 
  

MOHINDER KUMAR 
MADAN, RISHI SOOD, 
UJJWAL JHA, NEHA 
KAPOOR, WITHOUT 
GENERATE, HARSH 
VARDHAN SINGH, 
AMIT GUPTA, ABHEY 
NARULA, AMIT GUPTA 

AT 2:30 P.M  

13 CS(OS)-377/2019 
I.A. 10227/2019 
I.A. 10228/2019 

SUDESH ARORA & ANR.  
V/s OM PRAKASH JAWA 
& ORS. 
  

DIKSHA MATHUR, 
NITIN KALRA, SHAINI 
BHARDWAJ, BINOD K. 
AGRAWAL 

 

     ********  



22.12.2025    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

R - 7, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),(OS-G)  
BEFORE MR. MANISH SHARMA,JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  

 
(NOTE : IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT MR. NARESH KUMAR, READER TO LD. 
PRESIDING OFFICER(9911776651)  
 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc7  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME 
OTHER 
INFORMATION 

(20 YEARS) OLD TARGETED CASES 

1 TEST.CAS.-
24/2002(Disposed off 
case) 

VIJAY VERMA  
V/s STATE & ORS. 
  

A.K.SONI, AJAY 
SHARMA, MAHENDRA 
SINGH, ROHIT SINGLA, 
A.K.TRIPATHI, MEHTA 
& KAPOOR, D 
BHATTACHARYA, 
SUNDEEP PANDHI, 
SANJAY SHANGARI 

 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

2 ARB.P.-358/2025 M/S SANDHU MOTOR 
FINANCE PVT LTD  
V/s HARISH KUMAR & 
ANR. 
  

SUDHIR GUPTA  

3 CS(COMM)-980/2024 
I.A. 15106/2025 
I.A. 28916/2025 

M/S THIRUMALAI 
CHEMICALS LTD  
V/s M/S MEGHAARIKA 
IMPEX PVT LTD 
  

MOHIT CHAUDHARY, 
RAJ LATHA KOTNI, 
MOHIT CHAUDHARY 

 

4 CS(OS)-762/2024 
I.A. 40135/2024 
I.A. 46303/2024 
I.A. 48033/2024 
I.A. 48484/2024 

VIKRAM JEET CHAWLA 
@ VIKRAM J. 
CHAWLA  
V/s ABHISHEK JAIN & 
ORS. 
  

SATYA NARAYAN 
PADHI, MANISH 
GUSAIN 

 

5 CS(OS)-510/2025 
I.A. 18577/2025 
I.A. 18578/2025 
I.A. 30350/2025 

M/S JAIRAJ 
DEVELOPERS LLP  
V/s MRS SEEMA 
GHANDHI & ORS. 
  

ASHOK GURNANI, 
JATIN JULKA, ASHOK 
GURNANI 

 

https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc7


22.12.2025    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

6 CS(OS)-537/2025 
I.A. 19669/2025 
I.A. 19670/2025 
I.A. 24790/2025 
I.A. 24791/2025 
I.A. 27113/2025 

SMT. LALITA MANN & 
ANR.  
V/s SH. KULDEEP 
SINGH & ORS. 
  

RAAJ MALHOTRA, 
AYUSH GUPTA 

 

ADMISSION DENIAL 

7 CS(OS)-96/2018 
I.A. 12057/2018 
I.A. 2258/2019 
I.A. 1334/2020 

MR. SANJIT 
CHATTERJEE  
V/s ALOK K. BAGCHI & 
ORS 
  

M N SIDDIQUI, SUNIL 
GOEL, GINNY J. 
RAUTRAY 

 

8 CS(OS)-112/2024 
I.A. 3274/2024 
I.A. 10431/2024 

MS. MALINI CHIB   
V/s MR. NIKHILESH 
CHIB & ORS. 
  

SANTOSH SACHIN, 
BABU RAM, JAYA, 
NITESH JAIN, BABU 
RAM 

 

9 CS(OS)-501/2025 
I.A. 18417/2025 

SARITA GUPTA   
V/s MADHU MADAN & 
ANR. 
  

PRATEEK SOLANKI, 
MADHAV BHATIA, 
ARVIND KUMAR GUPTA 

 

10 CS(OS)-508/2025 
I.A. 18572/2025 

SHRI ANIL KUMAR & 
ANR.  
V/s SHRI ROHTASH & 
ORS. 
  

INDER SINGH DAHIYA, 
NARESH KUMAR, 
AYUSH KUMAR 

 

11 TEST.CAS.-51/2018 DIGVIJAI SINGH GILL 
& ANR.  
V/s STATE & ORS. 
  

MAYANK MIKHAIL 
MUKHERJEE, INDIRA 
UNNINAYAR, SAMBIT 
NANDA, LAKSHAY 
MEHTA 

 

12 TEST.CAS.-34/2024 PARTHA RAKSHIT & 
ANR.  
V/s STATE (NCT OF 
DELHI) AND ORS 
  

SANTOSH SACHIN, 
TANVEER SINGH 
OBEROI 

 

13 TEST.CAS.-58/2024 
I.A. 19713/2025 

MRS RITU THAPAR & 
ANR.  
V/s STATE AND ANR 
  

SARFARAZ AHMAD, 
BHARAT ARORA, 
SARFARAZ AHMAD 
 
 
 
 

 



22.12.2025    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

14 TEST.CAS.-43/2025 MANOJ KUMAR @ 
MANVENANDRANAND 
GIRI  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF 
DELHI & ANR.  

VIVEK JAIN, SHEKHAR 
DASI 

 

FOR EVIDENCE 

15 CS(COMM)-629/2018 MS. ANJALI BHASIN  
V/s BRAEMAR 
SEASCOPE INDIA PVT 
LTD & ANR 
  

AJAY K. DUTTA, AJAY 
KUMAR DUTTA, DR. 
SURAT SINGH, DR 
SURAT SINGH & 
ASSOCIATES 

 

16 CS(OS)-1297/2012 
I.A. 47187/2024 
I.A. 47568/2024 
I.A. 13438/2025 

PREETI ARORA  
V/s JUGAL KISHORE & 
ORS 
  

KAPIL KHER, MAAROOF, 
AEQUITAS LEGUM 
ASSOCIATES, PRANJAL 
ABROL 

AT 2:30 P.M.  

17 CS(OS)-234/2015 
I.A. 15987/2018 

SAMPURAN SINGH & 
ORS V/s SHER SINGH 
& ORS 

FANISH K JAIN, SUMAN 
CHAUDHARY 

 

18 CS(OS)-1549/2015 CHAND KAUR 
THROUGH HER LEGAL 
HEIRS  
V/s HARCHARAN 
SINGH & ANR 
  

MANAV GUPTA, ASHOK 
ANAND, ASHIMA PURI, 
SIDDHANT NATH, 
GAURAV DUGGAL, 
MAYUR SINGHAL, 
FAHAD KHAN, ASHISH 
MOHAN 

 

19 CS(OS)-3088/2015 SHIV KUMAR GUPTA  
V/s BIJENDER KUMAR 
GUPTA & ORS 
  

RAJIV KUMAR RAI, 
SUDHIR KUMAR 
SUKHIJA, S.S JAIN, 
RAJEEV KUMAR RAI, 
ABHINAV TYAGI, NIRAJ 
KUMAR SINGH, 
MAYANK MAHAJAN, 
M.S. ROHILLA, VIDIT 
GUPTA 

 

20 CS(OS)-3415/2015 
I.A. 14027/2016 

STATE BANK OF 
INDIA  
V/s GATS INDIA LTD & 
ORS  

R P KAPUR & CO, SHIV 
CHARAN GARG & ASSO 

 

21 TEST.CAS.-94/2024 
I.A. 46592/2024 

SUBHASH CHANDER & 
ANR.  
V/s STATE & ANR.  

RACHANA JOSHI ISSAR, 
KUNDAN KUMAR LAL 

 

     *******  



22.12.2025    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

R - 6, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),(OS-D)  
BEFORE MS. PREETI PAREWA, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) 

 
 (NOTE : IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT MR. SHAMSHER, READER (9999292525 )  
 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc6  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME 
OTHER 
INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 CS(COMM)-712/2021 
I.A. 17531/2021 
I.A. 17532/2021 
I.A. 17533/2021 
I.A. 13503/2022 
I.A. 16774/2022 
I.A. 23328/2023 
I.A. 9420/2024 

ANTRIKSH BHAWAN 
FLAT OWNERS AND 
OCCUPANTS 
WELFARE SOCIETY   
V/s M/S ANSAL 
PROPERTIES AND 
INFRASTRUCTURE 
LTD & ORS. 
  

DEVASHISH BHARUKA, 
KAPIL KHER, HARDIK 
AHLUWALIA, ASHUTOSH 
BHARDWAJ, SHRIYA 
CHANDA, KANWAL 
CHAUDHARY, AMIR 
ZORAWAR SINGH PASRICH, 
MALAK M BHATT, 
SINGHANIA & PARTNERS 
LLP, ATUL GUPTA, 
DEVASHISH BHARUKA, 
KANWAL CHAUDHARY, 
KAPIL KHER 

 

2 CS(OS)-394/2007 
I.A. 7319/2019 
I.A. 9544/2019 
I.A. 9545/2019 
I.A. 46888/2024 

SH. MANJIT SINGH 
TIKKA & ORS.  
V/s SMT. RAJBANS 
KAUR & ORS. 
  

A.S. ANAND, VANDANA 
SHARMA, SHOBHA TYAGI, 
B.T. SINGH, MANSI GUPTA, 
ASHISH JAIN, NAVNEET 
MISHRA, MANISH GUPTA, 
PRATITI RUNGTA, L S 
SOLANKI, AMAN GUPTA, 
JAY KUMAR BHARDWAJ, 
GAGANMEET SINGH 
SACHDEVA, SHALABH 
GUPTA, BHUPINDER 
KUMAR, ASHEESH JAIN, 
L.S. SOLANKI, HIMANSHU 
GUPTA 
 
 
 
 

 

https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc6
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3 CS(OS)-428/2017 
I.A. 10389/2017 
I.A. 12092/2019 
I.A. 3390/2020 
O.A. 142/2025 
I.A. 616/2025 
I.A. 617/2025 
I.A. 20852/2025 

DHARAMVIR YADAV  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
& ORS 
  

RIA SACHTHEY, TARUN 
DIWAN, MEHUL GUPTA, 
NIKHIL ROHATGI / 
SHASHANK KHURANA, 
MEHUL GUPTA 

 

4 CS(OS)-57/2021 
I.A. 1220/2021 
I.A. 16849/2025 

SHRI VIPUL 
AGGARWAL  
V/s M/S BHARAT 
SATCOM PVT. LTD. & 
ANR. 
  

SURESH CHAND SINGHAL, 
ABHIGYA 

 

5 CS(OS)-116/2021 
I.A. 2550/2021 
I.A. 16889/2022 
I.A. 1711/2023 
I.A. 1712/2023 
I.A. 1713/2023 
I.A. 41976/2024 
I.A. 20448/2025 

JAI KRISHAN KHURNA 
@ JAI KISHAN LAL  
V/s VIDYA WANTI & 
ORS. 
  

NARENDER SINGH 
SHARMA, WITHOUT 
GENERATE, VISHAL SONI, 
BINOD KUMAR AGRAWAL, 
GURPREET SINGH, DEEPAK 
DHYANI, VIRENDER KUMAR 
PURI, GURPREET SINGH, 
AMARPREET SINGH 

 

6 CS(OS)-186/2021 
I.A. 4705/2021 
I.A. 9262/2023 

MRS REENA SETHI  
V/s MR VINEET KALRA 
& ANR. 
  

VISHAL RAJ SEHIJPAL, 
HEMANT GUPTA, HEMANT 
GUPTA, MOHAMMED 
NAUSHAD SIDDIQUI 

 

7 CS(OS)-363/2021 
I.A. 9738/2021 
I.A. 17294/2022 
I.A. 20423/2022 
I.A. 21600/2022 
I.A. 9654/2023 
I.A. 11893/2023 

MAHENDER KUMAR 
GULATI & ANR.  
V/s KRISHAN LAL 
GULATI & ORS. 
  

KANWAL CHAUDHARY, S. N. 
CHOUDHRI, KANWAL 
CHAUDHARY 

 

8 O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.)-
5/2017 
I.A. 11351/2017 
I.A. 14824/2018 
I.A. 7674/2019 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
279/2020 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
3804/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 

VEDANTA LIMITED, & 
ANR.  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF 
INDIA, THROUGH JT. 
SECRETARY, 
MINISTRY OF 
PETROLEUM AND 
NATURAL GAS, 
  

FEBIN MATHEW VARGHESE, 
ARJUN PALL, SHRUTI 
SABHARWAL, ANIRUDH 
DAS, ARJUN PALL, K R 
SASIPRABHU, SHRUTI 
SABHARWAL, ANIRUDH 
DAS, VISHNU SHARMA A.S. 

 



22.12.2025    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

82/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
195/2024 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
197/2024 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1105/2024 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1106/2024 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1593/2024 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
702/2025 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1824/2025 

9 TEST.CAS.-112/2021 
I.A. 17483/2021 
I.A. 22230/2023 
I.A. 1886/2024 
I.A. 10063/2025 

RAHUL TALWAR  
V/s STATE AND 
OTHERS & ORS. 
  

SHIVAIN VAIDIALINGAM, 
NEHA JAIN, ARPIT 
CHANANA, RAVIN RAO, 
GURVINDER KAUR SURI, 
RAGHAV SALUJA, SHIVAIN 
VAIDIALINGAM, NEHA JAIN 

 

FOR EVIDENCE 

10 CS(COMM)-623/2021 
I.A. 16035/2021 
I.A. 2545/2022 

ARUN KUMAR JAIN  
V/s JAGDISH KAUR & 
ORS. 
  

SHUBHAM JAIN, RAJAT 
ANEJA, VAIBHAV VATS 

 

11 CS(OS)-404/2010 
I.A. 2876/2010 
I.A. 8145/2022 
I.A. 9240/2022 
I.A. 22364/2022 

MADHU SHARMA 
(SINCE DECEASED) 
THR. L.RS. AND 
OTHERS  
V/s SURESH KAUSHIK 
AND OTHERS 
  

PRAVIR JAIN & CO, ROHIT 
KUMAR MODI, SOURABH 
GUPTA, SUSHMITA 
CHAUDHARY, DEVESH 
PRATAP SINGH, PRUTHI & 
ASSOCIATES, SOURABH 
GUPTA 

 

12 CS(OS)-116/2017 
I.A. 2987/2017 

SMT RANI  
V/s SHRI VINAY PAL & 
ORS 
  

ISRAEL ALI, RAGHUVINDER 
GODARA 

 

13 CS(OS)-149/2021 VINAMRTA KATHURIA 
& ORS.  
V/s PRABHAT GANDHI 
& ORS. 
  

SUCHARITA GHOSH, ANKIT 
DWIVEDI, RAJESH KUMAR 
MALHOTRA 

 



22.12.2025    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

14 CS(OS)-204/2021 ASHOK JAIDKA  
V/s SUMANT JAIDKA 
& ORS. 
  

KARAN NAGRATH, SUMEET 
SINGH SHOKEEN, KARAN 
NAGRATH 

 

15 CS(OS)-624/2021 
I.A. 15609/2021 
I.A. 15610/2021 
I.A. 8550/2022 
I.A. 18812/2023 
I.A. 22728/2023 
I.A. 181/2024 
I.A. 3002/2025 

MR. GAURAV SINGH 
BHANDARI  
V/s SMT.KANAN 
BHANDARI & ORS. 
  

YOGENDER KUMAR, RAHUL 
BINDAL, ISHU GOEL, 
RAHUL BINDAL, YOGENDER 
KUMAR 

 

 

      ********  

                                       Concluded 

                                       BY ORDER 

            REGISTRAR ORIGINAL       

 

 

 
 



22.12.2025  Advance List 
 
 

ROOM NO. 121, FIRST FLOOR, BLOCK-A 

 
BEFORE SH. ARUN BHARDWAJ, REGISTRAR GENERAL 

 
AT 11:30 A.M.
 

   

https://dhcdja.webex.com/meet/dja.dhc.vc4 
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER 

INFORMATION 

CASES LISTED BEFORE REGISTRARS 
1 FAO(OS) (COMM)-

190/2024 
CM APPL. 26072/2025 
CM APPL. 47333/2025 

M/S SPLENDOR BUILDWELL PVT LTD AND 
ANR.  
V/s RAJESH KUMAR PASRICHA 
  

GAURAV PURI, SIDDHANT 
ASTHANA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV PURI & SARTHAK(PURICO@ME.COM)(9899199898)(PETITIONER) 
MANISH(MANISH@SPLENDORGROUP.NET)(9582795257)(PETITIONER) 
NEERAJ(NEERAJSHARMA@SPLENDORGROUP.NET)(9582795260)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH(PASRICHARK@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PURI AND CO(SARTHAK21GUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(8826615068)(PETITIONER) 
SIDDHANT ASTHANA(SIDDHANT@ASTHANALAW.IN)(9818501011)(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 CM APPL. 32883/2025 
CM APPL. 32884/2025 
In LA.APP.-103/2021 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s SURENDER SINGH & ANR. 
  

SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK, ISHA 
KAPOOR, LATIKA MALHOTRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DDA (DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(9810862947)(RESPONDENT) 
R S DALAL (RSDALALADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9811455586)(RESPONDENT) 
LATIKA 
MALHOTRA(LATIKAMALHOTRA101095@GMAIL.COM)(9811895162)(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 LA.APP.-112/2021 
CM APPL. 40914/2021 

UNION OF INDIA ,  
V/s SHRI ASHOK KUMAR VATS & ORS. 
  

SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK, MOOL 
CHAND VERMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY KUMAR 
PATHAK(PATHAKSANJAYKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9910770311)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@GMAIL.COM)(9810862947)(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@GMAIL.COM)(9810862947)(RESPONDENT) 
S K YADAV(SURESH1962ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810677161)(RESPONDENT) 
MOOL CHAND VERMA(MCVERMA74@GMAIL.COM)(9811171661)(RESPONDENT) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://dhcdja.webex.com/meet/dja.dhc.vc4�


22.12.2025  Advance List 
 

ROOM NO. 101, FIRST FLOOR, BLOCK-A  
BEFORE SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR 

 (PHYSICAL HEARING COURT) 
AT 11:00 A.M.
    

  

    
Click TO Join The VC  

or 

https://jrdhc.webex.com/meet/jrdhc12 

ALL COUNSEL/PARTIES, OTHER THAN THOSE WHOSE CASE IS BEING HEARD ARE REQUESTED TO KEEP THEIR 
MIC MUTE AND WEBCAM IN OFF MODE. 

 
[NOTE:IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT, MR. AMIT PAUL (JUDL. TRANSLATOR) (PH:- 
9599060966) READER TO SHRI PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR WRIT].  
 
NOTE: PLEASE GIVE THE APPEARANCE IN CHAT BOX WITH ITEM NO. AND MOBILE NO.  
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER 

INFORMATION 

CASES LISTED BEFORE REGISTRARS 
1 CM APPL. 54661/2019 

REVIEW PET. 528/2019 
In W.P.(C)-
8741/2009(Disposed off 
case) 

PUNJ SONS PVT. LTD.  
V/s NANHE SINGH 
  

SUNIL DWIVEDI, MOHIT CHUGH, 
KUNWAR AND CO., RAVI KANT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHIT CHUGH()(7879031815)(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 CM APPL. 65877/2024(CM 
For Restoration) 
CM APPL. 65878/2024 
In W.P.(C)-
2361/2011(Disposed off 
case) 

RAJENDER PRASAD  
V/s MANAGEMENT OF PEOPLES INSTITUTE 
OF DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING THRU ITS 
CHAIRMAN 
  

RASMEET K.CHARYA, YOGENDRA 
PAL SINGH, HK CHATURVEDI, 
VINAY SABHARWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAMESH BABU(ADVRAMESHBABU9744@GMAIL.COM)(9136779744)(PETITIONER) 
R K SAINI(RKSAINI50@HOTMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 CM APPL. 58300/2025 
CM APPL. 58301/2025 
In W.P.(C)-7670/2012 

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND 
ORGANIZATION  
V/s PRAMOD NATH & CO 
  

MANU PRABHAKAR, MANU 
PRABHAKAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANU PRABHAKAR(PRABHAKARMANU@GMAIL.COM)(9015853090)(PETITIONER) 

 

4 CM APPL. 18037/2025 
CM APPL. 18038/2025 
In W.P.(C)-4255/2016 

PARSHOTAM JOSHI  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS 
  

VISHAL MAAN, MANISHA 
AGGARWAL NARIAN, JAYENDRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
5 CM APPL. 71631/2025 

In W.P.(C)-10696/2016 
JAMMU & KASHMIR BANK LTD.  
V/s SAROJ KUMARI & ORS. 
  

KANIKA AGNIHOTRI & VAIBHAV 
AGNIHOTRI, VAIBHAV AGNIHOTRI, 
P R SIKKA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SK(SKVNA@SKVASSOCIATES.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
LAW JURIS(LAWJURIS09@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 CM APPL. 26203/2025 
In W.P.(C)-11445/2016 

RAM SEWAK  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

KSHITIJ SHARDA, SANJAY K 
SHANDILYA, SRIHARSHA 
PEECHARA, LATIKA MALHOTRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

https://jrdhc.webex.com/webappng/sites/jrdhc/meeting/download/df676adcf49b35d1724865e0f7b3b7b6�
https://jrdhc.webex.com/meet/jrdhc12�
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UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SRIHARSHA PEECHARA(SHPEECHARA@GMAIL.COM)(9717466788)(RESPONDENT) 
LATIKA 
MALHOTRA(LATIKAMALHOTRA101095@GMAIL.COM)(9811895162)(RESPONDENT) 

7 CM APPL. 54060/2025 
In W.P.(C)-2941/2017 

SHUB NARAYAN SAH & ORS  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS 
  

SAMIA MALIK, ANKIT MUTREJA, 
ANKIT MUTREJA, POOJA ROY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADITYA AGGARWAL & ANKIT 
MUTREJA(ADV.ANKITMUTREJA@GMAIL.COM)(9891789459)(PETITIONER) 
PARVINDER CHAUHAN(PARVINDERCHAUHAN.ADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SDMC(CLOSDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
BHAWANA 
KATARIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
ADITYA 
AGGARWAL(ADV.ANKITMUTREJA@GMAIL.COM)(9891789459)(PETITIONER) 
PARVINDER(PARVINDERCHAUAHAN@REDIFFMAIL.COM, 
PARVINDERCHAUUHAN.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
POOJA ROY(BHATNAGARPOOJA01@GMAIL.COM)(8130729454)(PETITIONER) 

 

8 W.P.(C)-10632/2018 
CM APPL. 41424/2018 

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION (D.T.C.)  
V/s JAGDISH CHANDER 
  

BHAKTI PASRIJA, PRADEEP KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHAKTI PASRIJA()(9136370571)(PETITIONER) 

 

9 CM APPL. 52637/2023 
CM APPL. 52638/2023 
In W.P.(C)-9846/2019 

EX CONSTABLE MAHABIR SINGH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

MOHAN KUMAR, NEETU SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHAN KUMAR (MOHAN.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(8929201494)(PETITIONER) 
SUSHIL PANDEY(LAWYERSUSHIL.PANDEY@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 W.P.(C)-7212/2023 SAURABH  
V/s GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI THROUGH 
DEPUTY DIRECTOR EDUCATION & ANR. 
  

SAMEER SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAMEER SHARMA(SAMEER2307@GMAIL.COM)(9213857759)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MUKHERJEE MEMORIAL SR. SEC. 
SCHOOL(DR.MUKHERJEE1950@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 W.P.(C)-16457/2023 
CM APPL. 66287/2023 
CM APPL. 66288/2023 

GEETA DAMODAR  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI 
THROUGH DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 
AND OTHERS 
  

MUKESH KUMAR TIWARI, 
RUPINDER PAL SINGH SIMAK, 
SIDDHARTH, SUSHIL KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MUKESH KUMAR 
TIWARI(REBA.RMOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(8368422800)(PETITIONER) 
RUPINDER PAL SINGH 
SIMAK(SIMAKRPS@GMAIL.COM)(9899111355)(RESPONDENT) 
SIDDHARTH 
(MAIL@CHAMBERSOFSIDDHARTH.COM)(7838537008)(RESPONDENT) 
SUSHIL KUMAR(SUSHILKUMAR2408@GMAIL.COM)(9810789876)(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 W.P.(C)-16458/2023 
CM APPL. 66291/2023 
CM APPL. 66292/2023 
CM APPL. 66293/2023 

KRISHNA VERMA  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI 
THROUGH DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 
AND ORS. 
  

MUKESH KUMAR TIWARI, 
SIDDHARTH, RUPINDER PAL SINGH 
SIMAK, SUSHIL KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHARTH 
(MAIL@CHAMBERSOFSIDDHARTH.COM)(7838537008)(RESPONDENT) 
RUPINDER PAL SINGH 
SIMAK(SIMAKRPS@GMAIL.COM)(9899111355)(RESPONDENT) 
SUSHIL KUMAR(SUSHILKUMAR2408@GMAIL.COM)(9810789876)(RESPONDENT) 

 

13 W.P.(C)-914/2024 SH. SANJEEV GOYAL   
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

VINEET MEHTA, SUNIL KUMAR JHA  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINEET MEHTA AND NITIN 
MANGLA(NITIN@NMLO.IN)(9811322965)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL KUMAR JHA(ADV.SUNILJHA@GMAIL.COM)(9711684779)(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 W.P.(C)-1861/2024 
CM APPL. 7752/2024 
CM APPL. 43023/2025 
CM APPL. 43024/2025 
CM APPL. 43025/2025 
CM APPL. 43026/2025 
CM APPL. 74841/2025 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
V/s SH. TRIYOGI NATH TIWARI & ORS. 
  

VIJAY CHANDRA JOSHI, PUNEET 
KUMAR VERMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIJAY JOSHI AND MOHIT 
JOSHI(ADVOCATEVIJAYJOSHI@GMAIL.COM)(9873677817)(PETITIONER) 
P S KHARE(PSKHARE902@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIJAY JOSHI(ADVOCATEVIJAYJOSHI@GMAIL.COM)(9873677817)(PETITIONER) 
PUNEET(PUNEETADV75@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PUNEET KUMAR VERMA(PUNEETADV75@GMAIL.COM)(9350560065)(PETITIONER) 
PUNEET KUMAR VERMA(PUNEETADV75@GMAIL.COM)(9350560065)(PETITIONER) 

 

15 W.P.(C)-6784/2024 NAGANDAR KUMAR SHARMA  
V/s PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF 
INCOME TAX, DELHI & ORS. 
  

MOHIT GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHIT GUPTA 
(ADVOCATEMOHITGUPTA2@GMAIL.COM)(9871084877)(PETITIONER) 
PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME 
TAX(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN, 
HOSSAINZOHEB@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.CO)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 W.P.(C)-13204/2024 
CM APPL. 55132/2024 
CM APPL. 25573/2025 

THE MANAGEMENT OF CHORDIA TECHNO 
CONSULTANTS  
V/s SHRI KAMLESH PRASAD GAUR 
  

ASHISH KUMAR SHARMA, RADHA 
SHYAM JENA, RUPESH KUMAR 
TYAGI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PANKAJ MALIK(PANKAJ_JAISHREE@YAHOO.COM)(9810119609)(PETITIONER) 
PANKAJ MALOK AND ASHISH KUMAR 
SHARMA(PANKAJJ_JAISHREE@YAHOO.COM)(9810119609)(PETITIONER) 
RADHA SHYAM JENA(RS.JENA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811575947)(RESPONDENT) 
RUPESH KUMAR 
TYAGI(RUPESH@RPLEGALINDIA.COM)(9958872981)(PETITIONER) 

 

17 W.P.(C)-14111/2024 SIR GANGA RAM HOSPITAL EMPLOYEES 
UNION   
V/s SIR GANGA RAM HOSPITAL 
MANAGEMENT AND ORS 
  

RAJIV AGARWAL, GURVINDER KAUR 
SURI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJIV AGGARWAL(RAJIVAGGL@YAHOO.COM)(9811142757)(PETITIONER) 
GURVINDER KAUR SURI(LITIGATION@SURICO.IN)(9871692195)(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 W.P.(C)-14245/2024 SH SATISH KUMAR  
V/s SH HARI CHAND & ORS. 
  

SURPREET KAUR, AMRIK SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SURPREET KAUR(ADVSURPREETKAUR@GMAIL.COM)(9667312514)(PETITIONER) 
AMRIK SINGH(ASBIPRFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(9911200009)(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 W.P.(C)-14600/2024 SHIV SHANKAR PRASAD  
V/s M/S INDOLOG LOGISTICS PVT. LTD. 
  

RANJAN SHARMA KAUSHIK, 
SARANDEEP SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R.S. KAUSHIK & 
ASSOCIATES(ADV.KAUSHIK13@GMAIL.COM)(9582682550)(PETITIONER) 
RAMI TELECOM, INDO LOGISTICS(DHC.TELECOMCENTRE@GMAIL.COM, 
SALES@INDOLOGISTICS.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SARANDEEP SINGH(ADV.SARANDEEP@GMAIL.COM)(8448840902)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 W.P.(C)-2197/2025 
CM APPL. 10364/2025 

M/S KIDS HUT  
V/s SUDHIR SINGH 
  

ANKUR CHHIBBER, ABDUL HAMEED 
KHAN 
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR CHHIBBER(ANKURCHHIBBER@GMAIL.COM)(9810082847)(PETITIONER) 
ABDUL HAMEED 
KHAN(ABDULHAMEEDKHAN2023@GMAIL.COM)(9555593192)(PETITIONER) 

 

21 W.P.(C)-2258/2025 MALTI DEVI & ORS.  
V/s DEEPAK SINGLA & ANR. 
  

PULKIT PRAKASH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PULKIT PRAKASH(OFFICE@NITIBODH.COM)(9431827013)(PETITIONER) 
JB FABRICS(INFO@JBFABRICS.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 W.P.(C)-2822/2025 
CM APPL. 13404/2025 

CANARA BANK  
V/s MUNESHWAR 
  

RAJESH MAHINDRU  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH 
MAHINDRU(RAJESHMAHINDRU19@GMAIL.COM)(9810194135)(PETITIONER) 

 

23 W.P.(C)-12618/2025 JIVA AYURVEDIC PHARMACY LIMITED  
V/s UOI & ORS. 
  

SHUBHI MEHTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MINDLEGAL(INFO@MINDLEGAL.IN)(0)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 W.P.(C)-14899/2025 MRS. ANITA VASHIST AND OTHERS  
V/s LAXMI PUBLIC SCHOOL & ORS. 
  

KUMAR UTKARSH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
D S RANA AND KUMAR 
UTKARSH(ADV.D.S.RANA1@GMAIL.COM)(9811101923)(PETITIONER) 
LAXMIPUBLIC(LAXMIPUBLICSRSECSCHOOL@GMAIL.COM, 
SCSERVICEGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 W.P.(C)-15454/2025 SHUBHAM SABOO  
V/s STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

AKSHAY SAXENA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKSHAY SAXENA(AKSHAY.SAXENA@HOTMAIL.COM)(9953606885)(PETITIONER) 
S K ROUT(ADVSKROUT71@GMAIL.COM, GMDA.NORTH@SBI.CO.IN, 
SBI.06945@SBI.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 W.P.(C)-18344/2025 
CM APPL. 75947/2025 

KNACPL-KRA JV   
V/s 1. COMMISSIONER, CGST DELHI WEST 
COMMISSIONERATE & ORS. 
  

NITIN KANWAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NITIN KANWAR(NITINKANWAR@GLOBALCA.IN)(9810387163)(PETITIONER) 
INVDDG HQ(INVDGGI.HQ@GOV.IN, CSDELHI@NIC.IN, 
GSTDELHIEAST.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SANGEETA BHARTI(SANGEETABHARTI@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SANGEETA BHARTI(SANGEETABHARTI@GMAIL.COM, 
CGSTDELHIWESTLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 W.P.(C)-18347/2025 
CM APPL. 75951/2025 

KN ANAND CONSTRUCTIONS PRIVATE 
LIMITED   
V/s 1. COMMISSIONER, CGST DELHI WEST 
COMMISSIONERATE & ORS. 
  

NITIN KANWAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NITIN KUMAR (NITINKANWAR@GLOBALCA.IN)(9810387163)(PETITIONER) 
NITIN KANWAR(NITINKANWAR@GLOBALCA.IN)(9810387163)(PETITIONER) 
DIRECTOR GENERAL OF GST INTELLIGENCE 
DELHI(SIOGRFDGCEIDZU.CBEC@GOV.IN, 
CEODELHI.DIB@NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
INVDGGI HQ(INVDGGI.HQ@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
GST DELHI EAST(GSTDELHIEAST.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SANGEETA BHARTI(SANGEETABHARTI@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
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28 W.P.(C)-18348/2025 
CM APPL. 75956/2025 

M/S K.R. ANAND (PROP. KAPIL RAJ ANAND)  
V/s COMMISSIONER, CGST DELHI WEST 
COMMISSIONERATE & ORS. 
  

NITIN KANWAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NITIN KUMAR (NITINKANWAR@GLOBALCA.IN)(9810387163)(PETITIONER) 
INVDGGI HQ(INVDGGI.HQ@GOV.IN, CSDELHI@NIC.IN, 
GSTDELHIEAST.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SANGEETA BHARTI(SANGEETABHARTI@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 W.P.(C)-18541/2025 
CM APPL. 77034/2025 

NANGLOI WATER SERVICES PVT LTD  
V/s JOINT DIRECTOR DGGI DELHI ZONAL 
UNIT & ORS. 
  

SHAMMI KAPOOR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINAY VAISH(ROHIT-TAX@VAISHLAW.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
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ROOM NO. 104, FIRST FLOOR, BLOCK-A 
BEFORE MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR 

(PHYSICAL HEARING COURT) 
AT 11:00 A.M.
 

  

https://jrdhc.webex.com/meet/jrdhc11    
 
PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR APPEARANCE IN CHAT BOX WITH ITEM NO.  
ALL COUNSEL/PARTIES, OTHER THAN THOSE WHOSE CASE IS BEING HEARD ARE REQUESTED TO KEEP THEIR 
MIC MUTE AND WEBCAM IN OFF MODE. 
[NOTE:IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT, MR. VIJENDER KUMAR (PH:-9871782471) 
READER TO  MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR]  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER 

INFORMATION 

CASES LISTED BEFORE REGISTRARS 
1 LA.APP.-452/2009 

CM APPL. 1613/2020 
CM APPL. 30302/2020 
CM APPL. 11688/2025 
WITH LA.APP. 557/2009 
LA.APP. 84/2021 

INDIA EXPORT HOUSE PVT LTD.  
V/s UOI & ANR. 
  

DEEPAK KHOSLA, MANJIT SINGH 
AHLUWALIA, SMRITI ASMITA, SMRITI 
ASMITA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SMRITI ASMITA(LEGAL@SMRITIASMITA.COM)(8800795326)(PETITIONER) 
SMRITI ASMITA(LEGAL@SMRITIASMITA.COM)(8800795326)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK(PATHAKSANJAYKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SMRITI ASMITA(SM.ASMITA@GMAIL.COM)(8800795326)(PETITIONER) 

 

2 LA.APP.-557/2009 
CM APPL. 13968/2009 
CM APPL. 2556/2010 
CM APPL. 14948/2011 
CM APPL. 14949/2011 

MCD  
V/s M/S INDIA EXPORT HOUSE PVT LTD & ANR 
  

MUKESH GUPTA, DEEPAK KHOSLA, 
SANJAY PODDAR, SMRITI ASMITA, 
SIDDHARTH PANDA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SMRITI ASMITA(SM.ASMITA@GMAIL.COM)(8800795326)(RESPONDENT) 
SIDDHARTH PANDA(SIDDHARTHPANDAASSO@GMAIL.COM)(9891488088)(PETITIONER) 

 

3 LA.APP.-84/2021 
CM APPL. 34039/2023 
CM APPL. 69946/2024 

M/S ESVEE POLYMERS MFG.COMPANY AND 
ORS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR 
  

SANTOSH KUMAR ROUTA, AMAN 
MEHROTRA, SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DHAMIJA & 
ASSOCIATES(DHAMIJAASSOCIATES@YAHOO.COM)(9971052474)(PETITIONER) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DHAMIJA AND 
ASSOCIATES(DHAMIJAASSOCIATES@YAHOO.COM)(9971052474)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RC 21 DHC(RC21DHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DHAMIJA & 
ASSOCIATES(DHAMIJAASSOCIATES@YAHOO.COM)(9971052474)(PETITIONER) 
SK PATHAKSC(SKPATHAKSC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
OFFICE FS(OFFICEFS1B@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY KUMAR 
PATHAK(PATHAKSANJAYKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9910770311)(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 LA.APP.-71/2010 UNION OF INDIA  
V/s INDIA EXPORT HOUSE PVT LTD & ANR 
  

DEEPIKA, SHYEL TREHAN, DEEPAK 
KHOSLA, SMRITI ASMITA, SANJAY 
KUMAR PATHAK 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SMRITI ASMITA(SM.ASMITA@GMAIL.COM)(8800795326)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY KUMAR 
PATHAK(PATHAKSANJAYKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9910770311)(PETITIONER) 
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5 LA.APP.-132/2010 
CM APPL. 3388/2010 
CM APPL. 23443/2011 
CM APPL. 23444/2011 

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI  
V/s SUMER MAL PATWARI TRUST & ORS 
  

MUKESH GUPTA, DEEPAK KHOSLA, 
SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK, SIDDHARTH 
PANDA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY KUMAR 
PATHAK(PATHAKSANJAYKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9910770311)(RESPONDENT) 
SIDDHARTH PANDA(SIDDHARTHPANDAASSO@GMAIL.COM)(9891488088)(PETITIONER) 

 

6 LA.APP.-337/2010 EM PEE METALS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR 
  

SS RANA, SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY KUMAR 
PATHAK(PATHAKSANJAYKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9910770311)(RESPONDENT) 

 

7 LA.APP.-451/2010 
CM APPL. 8413/2010 
CM APPL. 8415/2010 
CM APPL. 8416/2010 
CM APPL. 14950/2011 
CM APPL. 14951/2011 

MCD  
V/s AMAR NATH PASRISHA AND ANR 
  

MUKESH GUPTA, SANJAY KUMAR 
PATHAK, SIDDHARTH PANDA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY KUMAR 
PATHAK(PATHAKSANJAYKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9910770311)(RESPONDENT) 
SIDDHARTH PANDA(SIDDHARTHPANDAASSO@GMAIL.COM)(9891488088)(PETITIONER) 

 

8 LA.APP.-634/2010 
CM APPL. 10681/2010 
CM APPL. 10684/2010 
CM APPL. 10685/2010 
CM APPL. 16102/2010 
CM APPL. 16111/2010 
CM APPL. 17424/2011 
CM APPL. 17425/2011 
CM APPL. 17426/2011 

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI  
V/s EM PEE METALS & ANR 
  

MUKESH GUPTA, SANJAY KUMAR 
PATHAK, SIDDHARTH PANDA, 
SANTOSH KUMAR ROUTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY KUMAR 
PATHAK(PATHAKSANJAYKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9910770311)(RESPONDENT) 
SIDDHARTH PANDA(SIDDHARTHPANDAASSO@GMAIL.COM)(9891488088)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR ROUTA(ROUTSANTOSHK@GMAIL.COM)(9971052474)(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 LA.APP.-718/2010 
CM APPL. 12822/2010 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s EM PEE METALS & ANR 
  

DEEPIKA, SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY KUMAR 
PATHAK(PATHAKSANJAYKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9910770311)(PETITIONER) 

 

10 LA.APP.-38/2012 
CM APPL. 57031/2023 
CM APPL. 7576/2025 

HARISH VIRMANI  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR 
  

DEEPAK KHOSLA, ANUROOP P.S, 
SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK KHOSLA(ADV.ANUROOP@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
V N GOYAL(V.N.GOYAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(GNCTD.SCLA.SKP@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DEEPAK KHOSLA(ADV.ANUROOP@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY KUMAR 
PATHAK(PATHAKSANJAYKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9910770311)(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 LA.APP.-63/2012 UNION OF INDIA  
V/s HARISH VIRMANI & ANR 
  

DEEPIKA, SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY KUMAR 
PATHAK(PATHAKSANJAYKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9910770311)(PETITIONER) 

 

12 LA.APP.-98/2016 
CM APPL. 65439/2025 

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  
V/s MOHAN LAL GHAI & ANR 
  

SANTOSH KUMAR ROUTA, DHAMIJA & 
ASSO 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
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13 LA.APP.-99/2016 
CM APPL. 36404/2017 
WITH LA.APP. 105/2016 
LA.APP. 108/2016 

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  
V/s SANJAY KUMAR & ORS 
  

  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
14 LA.APP.-105/2016 

CM APPL. 36403/2017 
NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  
V/s NARESH GUPTA & ANR 
  

DHAMIJA & ASSO  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
15 LA.APP.-108/2016 NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  

V/s SANDEEP SACHDEVA & ANR 
  

DHAMIJA & ASSO  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
16 LA.APP.-100/2016 NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  

V/s M/S RELIABLE MOTORS AND FINANCE & 
ANR 
  

DHAMIJA & ASSO  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
17 LA.APP.-101/2016 NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  

V/s RAJ KUMAR TALWAR & ANR 
  

  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
18 LA.APP.-102/2016 

CM APPL. 74745/2025 
NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  
V/s ASHOK KUMAR GHAI & ANR 
  

SANTOSH KUMAR ROUTA, DHAMIJA & 
ASSO 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
19 LA.APP.-103/2016 NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  

V/s RAJINDER SINGH & ANR 
  

  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
20 LA.APP.-104/2016 NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  

V/s RAJINDER KAUR & ANR 
  

DHAMIJA & ASSO  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
21 LA.APP.-106/2016 NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  

V/s CHAMAN LAL SACHDEVA & ANR 
  

  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
22 LA.APP.-107/2016 NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  

V/s GURBIR SINGH & ANR 
  

  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
23 LA.APP.-109/2016 NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  

V/s DEVINDER KUMAR & ANR 
  

  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
24 LA.APP.-110/2016 NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  

V/s VIRENDER PAL ARORA & ANR 
  

DHAMIJA & ASSO  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
25 LA.APP.-263/2016 

CM APPL. 53004/2023 
WITH LA.APP. 107/2017 

M/S ANANT RAJ PROJECTS LTD  
V/s LAND & BUILDING DEPARTMENT & ANR 
  

BHAGWAT PRASHAD GUPTA & RAJESH 
GUPTA, AAYUSH MALHOTRA, GARIMA 
PRASHAD, SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SOHAM KUMAR , PRARTHANA 
SINGHANIA(SOHAM@CHAMBERSOFSOHAMKUMAR.COM)(9818350561)(PETITIONER) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(GNCTD.SCLA.SKP@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MITTAL SOLICITORS(MITTALSOLICITORS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GARIMA PRASHAD(WPC.LAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(9810717325)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY KUMAR 
PATHAK(PATHAKSANJAYKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9910770311)(RESPONDENT) 
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26 LA.APP.-107/2017 
CM APPL. 13320/2017 
CM APPL. 52224/2018 
CM APPL. 35418/2021 
CM APPL. 51615/2023 

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  
V/s M/S ANANT RAJ PROJECTS LTD & ANR 
  

AAYUSH MALHOTRA, PRIYANSHU 
AGGARWAL, BHAGWAT PERSHAD 
GUPTA, GARIMA PRASHAD, SANJAY 
KUMAR PATHAK 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MITTAL SOLICITORS(MITTALSOLICITORS@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SOHAM KUMAR , PRARTHANA 
SINGHANIA(SOHAM@CHAMBERSOFSOHAMKUMAR.COM)(9818350561)(RESPONDENT) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(GNCTD.SCLA.SKP@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
BHAGWAT PRASHAD & RAJESH 
GUPTA(RAJESHGUPTA864@GMAIL.COM)(9810360789)(PETITIONER) 
NDMC(DIRECTOR.LAW@NDMC.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
BHAGWAT PERSHAD GUPTA()(9810137355)(PETITIONER) 
GARIMA PRASHAD(WPC.LAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(9810717325)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY KUMAR 
PATHAK(PATHAKSANJAYKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9910770311)(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 LA.APP.-60/2019 
CM APPL. 19878/2019 
CM APPL. 4087/2020 
CM APPL. 4088/2020 
CM APPL. 7948/2020 
CM APPL. 40836/2021 
(CROSS OBJ.) 
CM APPL. 40837/2021 
CM APPL. 40838/2021 
CM APPL. 3944/2023 

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  
V/s M/S POPULAR RUBBERS INDUSTRIES & ANR 
  

SANTOSH KUMAR ROUTA, AMAN 
MEHROTRA, S K ROUT, SANJAY 
KUMAR PATHAK 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAMRATA MUKIM(NAMRATAMUMKIM@HOTMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SK PATHAK(SKPATHAKSC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DHAMIJA & 
ASSOCIATES(DHAMIJAASSOCIATES@YAHOO.COM)(9971052474)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY KUMAR 
PATHAK(PATHAKSANJAYKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9910770311)(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 LA.APP.-62/2019 
CM APPL. 19891/2019 
CM APPL. 40895/2021 
(CROSS OBJ.) 
CM APPL. 40896/2021 
CM APPL. 3848/2023 
CM APPL. 6388/2023 

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  
V/s DIVYA JAIN & ANR 
  

SANTOSH KUMAR ROUTA, AMAN 
MEHROTRA, S K ROUT, SANJAY 
KUMAR PATHAK 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MINI PUSHAKRNA()(9810674872)(PETITIONER) 
DHAMIJA & 
ASSOCIATES(DHAMIJAASSOCIATES@YAHOO.COM)(9971052474)(PETITIONER) 
NAMRATA MUKIM(NAMRATAMUKIM@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SK PATHAK(SKPATHAKSC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
R K (RKANT251@GMAIL.COM)(9873197346)(PETITIONER) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY KUMAR 
PATHAK(PATHAKSANJAYKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9910770311)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR ROUTA(ROUTSANTOSHK@GMAIL.COM)(9971052474)(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 LA.APP.-63/2019 
CM APPL. 19959/2019 
CM APPL. 40832/2021 
(CROSS OBJ.) 
CM APPL. 40833/2021 
CM APPL. 40834/2021 
CM APPL. 3945/2023 

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  
V/s M/S PREMIER RUBBER INDUSTRIES & ANR 
  

SANTOSH KUMAR ROUTA, AMAN 
MEHROTRA, S K ROUT, SANJAY 
KUMAR PATHAK 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MINI PUSHARNA()(9810674872)(PETITIONER) 
NAMRATA MUKIM(NAMRATAMUMKIM@HOTMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
S K PATHAK (SKPATHAKSC@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
DHAMIJA & 
ASSOCIATES(DHAMIJAASSOCIATES@YAHOO.COM)(9971052474)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY KUMAR 
PATHAK(PATHAKSANJAYKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9910770311)(RESPONDENT) 
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30 LA.APP.-157/2019 NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  
V/s M/S GOEL BROS & ANR 
  

SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MINI PUSHARNA()(9810674872)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY KUMAR 
PATHAK(PATHAKSANJAYKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9910770311)(RESPONDENT) 

 

31 LA.APP.-165/2019 
CM APPL. 7575/2025 
WITH LA.APP. 557/2009 

POONAM VIRMANI  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR 
  

ANUROOP P S, ANUROOP P.S, SANJAY 
KUMAR PATHAK 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUROOP P S()(9811218591)(PETITIONER) 
DEEPAK KHOSLA()(9811218591)(PETITIONER) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(GNCTD.SCLA.SKP@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY KUMAR 
PATHAK(PATHAKSANJAYKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9910770311)(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 LA.APP.-181/2019 
CM APPL. 55957/2019 
CM APPL. 55959/2019 
WITH LA.APP. 557/2009 

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  
V/s POONAM VIRMANI & ANR 
  

SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY KUMAR 
PATHAK(PATHAKSANJAYKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9910770311)(RESPONDENT) 

 

33 LA.APP.-44/2021 
CM APPL. 26276/2021 

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  
V/s RAJINDER KUMAR GUPTA & ANR. 
  

NAMRATA MUKIM, NAMRATA MUKIM, 
SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK, SANTOSH 
KUMAR ROUTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION(NAMRATAMUKIM@HOTMAIL.COM)(9899106515)(PETITIONER) 
NAMRATA MUKIM(NAMRATAMUKIM@HOTMAIL.COM)(9899106515)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(PETITIONER) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811394417)(RESPONDENT) 
S K ROUT(ROUTSANTOSHK@GMAIL.COM)(9971052474)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY KUMAR 
PATHAK(PATHAKSANJAYKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9910770311)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR ROUTA(ROUTSANTOSHK@GMAIL.COM)(9971052474)(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 LA.APP.-55/2021 
CM APPL. 27696/2021 
CM APPL. 1125/2023 
CM APPL. 20736/2023 
CM APPL. 60110/2023 
CM APPL. 8792/2025 
CM APPL. 8793/2025 
WITH LA.APP. 59/2021 

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  
V/s M/S. ESVEE POLYMERS MANUFACTURING 
COMPANY & ANR. 
  

NAMRATA MUKIM, NAMRATA MUKIM, 
SANTOSH KUMAR ROUTA, AMAN 
MEHROTRA, SANJAY VASHISHTHA, 
SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK, SIDDHARTH 
PANDA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION(NAMRATAMUKIM@HOTMAIL.COM)(9899106515)(RESPONDENT) 
NAMRATA MUKIM(NAMRATAMUKIM@HOTMAIL.COM)(9899106515)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD MUQEEM (MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
DHAMIJA(DHAMIJAASSOCIATES@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ROUTSANTOSHK(ROUTSANTOSHK@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ACHIN(ACHINSAXENAADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
S K ROUT(DHAMIJAASSOCIATES@YAHOO.COM)(9971052474)(RESPONDENT) 
SK PATHAK(SKPATHAKSC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NAMRATA(NAMRATAMUKIM@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NAMRATA MUKIM(NAMRATAMUKIM@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SIDDHARTH PANDA (SIDDHUPANDA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(GNCTD.SCLA.SKP@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DHAMIJA (DHAMIJAASSOCIATES@YAHOO.COM)(9971052474)(RESPONDENT) 
DHAMIJA 
ASSOCIATES(DHAMIJAASSOCIATES@YAHOO.COM)(9971052474)(RESPONDENT) 
SLB(OFFICEFSLB@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY 
VASHISHTHA(S.VASHISHTHA@OXFORDALUMNI.ORG)(9999753811)(PETITIONER) 
DIMPLE DHAMIJA(DHAMIJAASSOCIATES@YAHOO.COM\)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR ROUTA(ROUTSANTOSHK@GMAIL.COM)(9971052474)(PETITIONER) 
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SANJAY KUMAR 
PATHAK(PATHAKSANJAYKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9910770311)(RESPONDENT) 
SIDDHARTH PANDA(SIDDHARTHPANDAASSO@GMAIL.COM)(9891488088)(PETITIONER) 

35 LA.APP.-59/2021 
CM APPL. 27739/2021 

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  
V/s M/S DIVYA AUTOMATES & ANR. 
  

NAMRATA MUKIM, NAMRATA MUKIM, 
SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION(NAMRATAMUKIM@HOTMAIL.COM)(9899106515)(RESPONDENT) 
NAMRATA MUKIM(NAMRATAMUKIM@HOTMAIL.COM)(9899106515)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(PETITIONER) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DHAMIJA(DHAMIJAASSOCIATES@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ROUTSANTOSHK(ROUTSANTOSHK@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD MUQEEM (MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY KUMAR 
PATHAK(PATHAKSANJAYKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9910770311)(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 LA.APP.-80/2021 RAJINDER KUMAR GUPTA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR 
  

SANTOSH KUMAR ROUTA, SANJAY 
KUMAR PATHAK 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY KUMAR 
PATHAK(PATHAKSANJAYKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9910770311)(RESPONDENT) 

 

37 LA.APP.-81/2021 
CM APPL. 33848/2021 
CM APPL. 33849/2021 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s MAHINDER SINGH & ORS. 
  

SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY KUMAR 
PATHAK(PATHAKSANJAYKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9910770311)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH GUPTA(RAJESHGUPTA864@GMAIL.COM)(9810360789)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY KUMAR(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(9810862947)(RESPONDENT) 

 

38 LA.APP.-88/2021 M/S DIVYA AUTOMATS   
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR 
  

SANTOSH KUMAR ROUTA, SANJAY 
KUMAR PATHAK 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M/S DIVYA AUTOMATS (ROUTSANTOSHK@GMAIL.COM)(9971754754)(RESPONDENT) 
DHAMIJA & 
ASSOCIATES(DHAMIJAASSOCIATES@YAHOO.COM)(9971052474)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA AND 
ANR(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAI.COM)(9999864964)(PETITIONER) 
MUKESH GUPTA(CLO-NDMC@MCD.NIC.IN)(9810144127)(RESPONDENT) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811394417)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY KUMAR 
PATHAK(PATHAKSANJAYKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9910770311)(RESPONDENT) 

 

39 LA.APP.-304/2025 UNION OF INDIA & ANR.  
V/s RAM KISHAN@RAME (DECEASED) THROUGH 
LRS & ANR 
  

SUNIL KUMAR JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUNIL KUMAR JHA(SUNILJHA.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9711684779)(PETITIONER) 
BRAHMA PRASAD(BRAHMAPRASAD.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

40 LA.APP.-305/2025 UNION OF INDIA  
V/s SH SURESH & ORS. 
  

SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK(GNCTD.SCLA.SKP@GMAIL.COM)(9910770311)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SUBHASH(SUBHASHSHEHRAWAT2475@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

41 LA.APP.-306/2025 UNION OF INDIA  
V/s SH SAT NARAYAN & ANR. 
  

SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK(GNCTD.SCLA.SKP@GMAIL.COM)(9910770311)(PETITIONER) 
SURESH (SURESH1962ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SAMEER(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
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42 RFA-69/2008 
CM APPL. 2372/2008 
CM APPL. 7748/2009 
CM APPL. 12790/2009 

D.D.A.  
V/s RAJINDER SINGH 
  

SANGEETA CHANDRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
43 CM APPL. 4144/2024 

In RFA-56/2024 
SANJAY AGGARWAL & ORS.  
V/s JAGAN AGGARWAL 
  

SANDEEP JINDAL, KAILASH KUMAR 
SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAILASH KUMAR 
SHARMA(ADVOCATESHARMAKAILASH@GMAIL.COM)(9811330731)(RESPONDENT) 

 

44 RFA-454/2025 
CM APPL. 30722/2025 
CM APPL. 30726/2025 

REKHA CHATURVEDI & ANR.  
V/s ARPIT GUPTA & ORS. 
  

SHASHIKANT PRASAD GUPTA, 
ABHINAV 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SP GUPTA (ADV.SPGUTPA@YAHOO.COM)(9717321267)(PETITIONER) 
SAMPATISQUARE(SAMPATISQUARE@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PANKAJ (PANKAJDAGAR22@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
EARTHINFRASTRUCTURE(AR.EARTHINFRASTRUCTURE3@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
EARTH(EARTH.CIRP@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ABHINAV (ADV.ABHINAV7231@GMAIL.COM)(9868042930)(RESPONDENT) 

 

45 RFA-567/2025 
CM APPL. 37611/2025 
CM APPL. 37612/2025 
CM APPL. 37613/2025 
CM APPL. 37614/2025 

VIRAJ AGARWAL  
V/s TAURAS FINANCIAL SERVICES PVT. LTD. 
  

NEEL KANTH KUKREJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N K KUKREJA (KUKREJANKADV@GMAILL.COM)(9810322310)(PETITIONER) 
TAURAS(TAURAS2010@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

46 RFA-899/2025 
CM APPL. 60312/2025 

BHASKAR DAS  
V/s SHUKLA SARKAR 
  

SHIV KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R S JUNEJA()(9810131698)(PETITIONER) 
R S JUNEJA ()(9810131698)(PETITIONER) 
SHUKLA()(9999381037)(RESPONDENT) 
R()(9999381037)(RESPONDENT) 

 

47 RFA-931/2025 
CM APPL. 62242/2025 

VISHNU  
V/s RADHE SHYAM & ORS. 
  

SATISH PANDEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SATISH PANDEY(SATISHPANDEYAOR@GMAIL.COM)(9810984245)(PETITIONER) 
HARKESH (HARKESHNISHADRAJ@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

48 RFA-940/2025 
CM APPL. 63154/2025 

AVJ DEVELOPERS (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s MR. VIJAY NAGPAL & ORS. 
  

SARTHAK ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANI GUPTA(MANI.GUPTA@SARTHAKLAW.COM)(8800777922)(PETITIONER) 
NAGPAL(NAGPALV01@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

49 RFA-979/2025 
CM APPL. 66605/2025 

GAGAN AHUJA  
V/s MADHU KALRA 
  

KUNAL NARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NS DALAL (CHAMBEROFNSDALAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811155424)(PETITIONER) 
N S DALAL(CHAMBEROFNSDALAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811155424)(PETITIONER) 
RAKESH(RAKESHSLAWOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RAKESH(RAKESHSLAWOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

50 RFA(COMM)-516/2025 
CM APPL. 54472/2025 

NATIONAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY INDIA LTD  
V/s RENAISSANCE AQUA PVT LTD 
  

RAM ANUGRAH SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAM ANUGRAH 
SINGH(ADVRAMANUGRAHSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9711232231)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY (MAIL2SANJAYBANSAL@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
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   J.R. COURT NO. 5, NEW COURTS BLOCK, GROUND FLOOR 
  BEFORE MS. BHAWANI SHARMA,(DHJS),JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) 

      
HYBRID MODE 

AT 11:00 A.M.  

https://jrdhc.webex.com/meet/jrdhc05  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER 

INFORMATION 

CASES LISTED BEFORE REGISTRARS 
1 CM(M)-490/2019 

CM APPL. 47543/2023 
CM APPL. 12253/2024 
CM APPL. 12254/2024 
CM APPL. 71660/2025 
CM APPL. 71661/2025 
WITH CM(M) 617/2019 
FAO 534/2018 
CM(M) 646/2019 

GURKIRPAL SINGH  
V/s LATE JATINDER PAL SINGH (DECEASED) THR 
LRS & ORS 
  

RAJESH HARNAL, LOHIT GANGULY, S P 
JHA, SHEKHARPRIT JHA AND 
RAMANDEEP KAUR, LOHIT GANGULY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH HARNAL()(9911077311)(PETITIONER) 
REETA PUNIYA(ANANDLEX@GMAIL.COM)(9868255810)(PETITIONER) 
S P JHA(SPJHA27@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
LOHIT GANGULY(ANANDLEX@GMAIL.COM)(9868255810)(PETITIONER) 
SP JAH(SPJHA27@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
REETA (ANANDLEX@GMAIL.COM)(9868255810)(PETITIONER) 
SP JHA(SPJHA27@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
LOHIT GANGULY(SHPL@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9868255810)(PETITIONER) 

 

2 CM(M)-617/2019 
CM APPL. 18537/2019 
CM APPL. 47546/2023 
CM APPL. 13236/2024 
CM APPL. 13237/2024 
CM APPL. 58236/2025 
CM APPL. 58237/2025 

GURKIRPAL SINGH  
V/s JATINDER PAL SINGH (DECEASED) THR LRS 
& ORS 
  

RAJESH HARNAL, LOHIT GANGULY, S P 
JHA, SHEKHARPRIT JHA AND 
RAMANDEEP KAUR, LOHIT GANGULY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH HARNAL()(9911077311)(PETITIONER) 
REETA PUNIYA(ANANDLEX@GMAIL.COM)(9868255810)(PETITIONER) 
S P JHA(SPJHA27@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
LOHIT GANGULY(ANANDLEX@GMAIL.COM)(9868255810)(PETITIONER) 
SP JHA(SPJHA27@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
LOHIT GANGULY(SHPL@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9868255810)(PETITIONER) 

 

3 CM(M)-646/2019 
CM APPL. 19465/2019 
CM APPL. 47541/2023 
CM APPL. 12340/2024 
CM APPL. 12341/2024 
CM APPL. 58230/2025 
CM APPL. 58231/2025 
WITH FAO 534/2018 

TEJWANT KAUR  
V/s LATE JATINDER PAL SINGH ( SINCE 
DECEASED) THR HIS LRS & ORS 
  

AJAY KUMAR TANDON, LOHIT 
GANGULY, S P JHA, SHEKHARPRIT JHA 
AND RAMANDEEP KAUR, LOHIT 
GANGULY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAY KUMAR TANDON()(9810443999)(PETITIONER) 
LOHIT GANGULY(ANANDLEX@GMAIL.COM)(9868255810)(PETITIONER) 
SPJHA(SPJHA27@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
LOHIT GANGULY(ANANDLEX@GMAIL.COM)(9868255810)(PETITIONER) 
SP JHA(SPJHA27@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
LOHIT GANGULY(ANANDLEX@GMAIL.COM)(9868255810)(PETITIONER) 
SP JHA(SPJHA27@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
LOHIT GANGULY(SHPL@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9868255810)(PETITIONER) 
LOHIT GANGULY(SHPL@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9868255810)(PETITIONER) 
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4 CM(M)-1676/2019 
CM APPL. 50620/2019 

NATIONAL SMALL INDUSTRIES CORPORATION 
LTD  
V/s M/S SHEENA ENTERPRISES & ORS 
  

SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA()(9810767494)(PETITIONER) 

 

5 CM(M)-3316/2024 
CM APPL. 51078/2024 
CM APPL. 51079/2024 
CM APPL. 31357/2025 
CM APPL. 31444/2025 

PINKI DAGAR  
V/s SMT. SUMITRA DEVI AND ORS 
  

NAND KISHORE AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N K AGGARWAL , 
SANJANA(AGGARWALASSOCIATES.CP@GMAIL.COM)(9818342898)(PETITIONER) 
PINKI DAGAR()(8384047429)(PETITIONER) 
BABITA()(7082369513)(RESPONDENT) 
SUMITRA DEVI()(9213087926)(RESPONDENT) 
JAI KUMAR()(7982332790)(RESPONDENT) 
PARMJEET(PARMJEETDABAS3105@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
N K AGGARWAL(ADVNKAGGARWAL@GMAIL.COM)(9818342898)(PETITIONER) 
S K CHODHARY(ADVOCATESKCHODHARY@GMAIL.COM, 
PARMJEETDABAS3105@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 CM(M)-1270/2025 
CM APPL. 42574/2025 
CM APPL. 42575/2025 

SMT SANTOSH SETHI  
V/s SH. ROHIT BHARDWAJ & ORS. 
  

MUKESH MOHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R G LAWZ(OFFICEOFRGLAWZ@GMAIL.COM)(8448370312)(PETITIONER) 
JVASHISHT(JVASISHT@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

7 CM(M)-1728/2025 
CM APPL. 56032/2025 

HARISH CHAND GUPTA  
V/s PUSHPA GUPTA (SINCE DECEASED) 
THROUGH LRS. & ORS. 
  

RAJ KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJ KUMAR(RAJKUMARADV818@GMAIL.COM)(9871698896)(PETITIONER) 
ADV SATISH(ADV.SATISHPANDIT@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 CM(M)-1826/2025 
CM APPL. 58840/2025 

MANOJ GAHLOT  
V/s SANJEEV AGGARWAL 
  

SANJAY KUMAR PAWAR, NIKITA JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT TAYAL(AMIT.TAYAL23@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NIKITA JAIN(ADVOCATENIKITA97@GMAIL.COM)(9873346170)(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 CM(M)-1829/2025 
CM APPL. 58847/2025 

H.S.APPARELS   
V/s SUDESH MAHAJAN 
  

DIGVIJAY AZAD  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DIGVIJAY(KHULLARKAMALKISHORE@GMAIL.COM)(9312313716)(PETITIONER) 
MAHAJAN INTERNATIONAL 
(MAHAJANINTERNATIONALINC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 CM(M)-1836/2025 
CM APPL. 59153/2025 

SHYAM SPECTRA PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s HDFC BANK LIMITED 
  

SURENDRA KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SURENDRA KUMAR(SURENDRA.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9910860320)(PETITIONER) 
LOANSUPPORT(LOANSUPPORT@HDFCBANK.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AAKASH(AAKASH@RRJASSOCIATE.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 CM(M)-1850/2025 
CM APPL. 59592/2025 

M/S STANDARD BRANDS LTD  
V/s PURNIMA GOEL & ANR. 
  

DEEPAK AGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK AGARWAL(AGARWALANDROY@GMAIL.COM)(9650335116)(PETITIONER) 
MILAN(MILANPOPLI1998@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PURNIMA(PURNIMA3103@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
LAND ROY(AGARWALANDROY@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 CM(M)-1854/2025 
CM APPL. 59925/2025 

GURJINDER SINGH  
V/s S. GURBIR SINGH 
  

SACHIN TANDAN  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

SANJAY TANDON(ADVOCATESACHINTANDAN@GMAIL.COM)(7042882006)(PETITIONER) 
HIMANI DHINGRA(HIMANIDHINRA63@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
HIMANIDHINRA (HIMANIDHINRA63@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

13 CM(M)-1859/2025 
CM APPL. 59952/2025 
CM APPL. 59954/2025 

SMT VIBHA RANI  
V/s SHRI VIJAY KUMAR & ORS. 
  

PRATAP SINGH PARMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PARTAP SINGH(PARTAPADVOCATE40@GMAIL.COM)(9999201017)(PETITIONER) 
BN GAUR(ADVOCATEBNGAUR@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DIVJIT(DIVJIT14@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 CONT.CAS(C)-683/2020 
CM APPL. 27042/2020 
CM APPL. 63285/2024 
CM APPL. 24260/2025 
WITH CONT.CAS(C) 
572/2022 

MRS. JAMNA DATWANI  
V/s MR. KISHIN DATWANI 
  

DEEPAK KHOSLA, ANAND DATWANI, 
SANJAY RATHI, SANJAY RATHI, 
AAYUSHI JAIN, AKANSHA SOLANKI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MRS. JAMNA DATWANI (JAMNAJDATWANI@GMAIL.COM)(9811032404)(RESPONDENT) 
DEEPAK KHOSLA(DK@DANDKLAW.IN)(9811054200)(PETITIONER) 
DEEPAKKHOSLA(DEEPAK.KHOSLA@GMAIL.COM)(9811054200)(PETITIONER) 
MR. KISHIN DATWANI(KDATWANI@GMAIL.COM)(19174761006)(PETITIONER) 
KISHAN DATWANI(KDATWANI@GMAIL.COM)(9174761006)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY RATHI , R K JAIN(ADVSANJAYRATHI@GMAIL.COM)(9811075210)(PETITIONER) 
VIVEK SHARMA(QUANTUMLEGALINDIA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY RATHI(ADVSANJAYRATHI@GMAIL.COM)(9811075210)(PETITIONER) 
TUM LEGAL(QUANTUMLEGALINDIA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY RATHI(ADVSANJAYRATHI@GMAIL.COM)(9811075210)(PETITIONER) 
AAYUSHI JAIN(AAYUSHI1309@GMAIL.COM)(8587890142)(PETITIONER) 
AKANSHA SOLANKI(AKANSHASOLANKI66@GMAIL.COM)(9999234101)(PETITIONER) 

 

15 CM APPL. 25250/2025 
In CONT.CAS(C)-572/2022 
WITH CONT.APP.(C) 
683/2020 

JAMNA DATWANI  
V/s JANAK DATWANI 
  

RAJIV KUMAR JAIN, ANAND DATWANI, 
SANJAY RATHI, AAYUSHI JAIN, SANJAY 
RATHI, AKANSHA SOLANKI, VINIT 
TREHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY RATHI , R K JAIN(ADVSANJAYRATHI@GMAIL.COM)(9811075210)(PETITIONER) 
JAMNA DATWANI(JAMNAJDATWANI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
JANAK DATWANI(JANAKFYEO@YAHOO.COM)(9810315252)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY RATHI (ADVSANJAYRATHI@GMAIL.COM)(9811427893)(PETITIONER) 
DATWANI JANAK(DATWANIJANAK@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
JANAKFYEO(JANAKFYEO@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY RATHI(ADVSANJAYRATHI@GMAIL.COM)(9811075210)(PETITIONER) 
VINIT (VINIT@ADYAATLEGAL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AAYUSHI JAIN(AAYUSHI1309@GMAIL.COM)(8587890142)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY RATHI(ADVSANJAYRATHI@GMAIL.COM)(9811075210)(PETITIONER) 
AKANSHA SOLANKI(AKANSHASOLANKI66@GMAIL.COM)(9999234101)(PETITIONER) 
VINIT TREHAN(TREHAN.VINIT@GMAIL.COM)(8588074107)(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 CRL.A.-487/2002 TARUN ALIAS ROCKY  
V/s STATE N.C.T. OF DELHI 
  

K.K.SAREEN, RAVINDER CHADHA, V.K. 
RAINA, MR. M.N. SIDDIQUI, MR. K.A. 
ANSARI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(RESPONDENT) 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(RESPONDENT) 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(RESPONDENT) 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(RESPONDENT) 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(LODHI 
COLONY-
92/2001) 

17 CRL.A.-
382/2016(Disposed off 
case) 

DILSHAD  
V/s THE STATE ( NCT OF DELHI) 
  

UDAIRAJ SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(OKHLA 
INDUSTRIAL 
AREA-664/2013) 

18 CRL.A.-944/2024 STATE NCT OF DELHI  
V/s ROSHAN ALI @ CHUNNU & ANR. 
  

RAJNI GUPTA, PUSHTI GUPTA  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

PUSHTI GUPTA(SINGHALRINKI@GMAIL.COM)(9599915879)(RESPONDENT) 
P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(MADHU 
VIHAR-
907/2014) 

19 CRL.A.-732/2025 KAMLESH  
V/s M RADHA 
  

VIRENDRA KUMAR RAWAT, SATYENDRA 
KUMAR RAI, RAHUL LAKHERA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SATYENDRA KUMAR RAI(SATYENDRA40RAI@GMAIL.COM)(9811312676)(PETITIONER) 
RAHUL LAKHERA(RAHULLAKHERA1109@GMAIL.COM)(9610077500)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 CRL.A.-1057/2025 RAM PRAKASH YADAV  
V/s VIDYA BISHT 
  

KUMAR VAIBHAW (DHCLSC), MANOJ 
PANT, VIJAY DATT GAHTORI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIJAY DATT GAHTORI(GAHTORIVIJAY@GMAIL.COM)(8527260799)(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 CRL.A.-1287/2025 VEENA DEVI  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. 
  

SHALABH GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHALABH GUPTA(SHALABH.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9818681699)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SUBZI MANDI-
153/2012) 

22 CRL.A.-1707/2025 STATE ( GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)  
V/s SHIV SHANKAR @ BABLU & ORS 
  

AMIT AHLAWAT, ASHOK KUMAR ARYA, 
KAMAL KISHORE VIJAY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK KUMAR ARYA(ASHOKARYA981@GMAIL.COM)(9810989682)(PETITIONER) 
KAMAL KISHORE VIJAY(KAMALVIJAYADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9811753008)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(AMAN VIHAR-
34/2012) 

23 CRL.L.P.-268/2017 
CRL.M.A. 7529/2017 
CRL.M.A. 3836/2020 

KARNI COMMUNICATION PVT LTD  
V/s UNIQUE INFOWAYS PVT LTD 
  

BHARGAVAN & CO., YASH VARDHAN, 
YASHVARDHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YASH VARDHAN()(9871546640)(PETITIONER) 

 

24 CRL.L.P.-422/2017 
CRL.M.A. 12027/2017 

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI  
V/s FARIDA THAPA @ KALI 
  

KUSUM DHALLA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(KAMLA 
MARKET-
405/2009) 

25 CRL.L.P.-848/2018 
CRL.M.A. 50130/2018 

M/S SBP INDUSTRIES PVT LTD.  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

ROHIT GOEL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ROHIT GOEL()(9312248785)(PETITIONER) 

 

26 CRL.L.P.-91/2020 SHRI MAHENDER SINGH  
V/s FAREEN & ANR. 
  

YOGESH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YOGESH()(8650761121)(PETITIONER) 

 

27 CRL.L.P.-
442/2022(Disposed off 
case) 

YOGENDRA PRASAD SINGH  
V/s M.K.TRADERS & ANR. 
  

JITENDRA KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JITENDRA KUMAR TIWARI(FRIENDSLAWONE@GMAIL.COM)(8700146852)(PETITIONER) 

 

28 CRL.M.A. 28435/2025 
In CRL.M.C.-842/2024 

MR OM PRAKASH BATRA  
V/s THE STATE GOVT. OF NCT DELHI & ANR. 
  

SIDHANT ANTIL, SURUCHI THAPAR, 
SURUCHI THAPAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANTI LAW OFFICE(ANTILLAWOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9911083232)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 

P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(PASCHIM 
VIHAR WEST-
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(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
MRITUNJAY SHARMA(MRITUNJAY.RCLEGALINDIA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SURUCHI 
THAPAR(SURUCHITHAPAR.RCKLEGALINDIA@GMAIL.COM)(9891155380)(RESPONDENT) 
SURUCHI 
THAPAR(SURUCHITHAPAR.RCKLEGALINDIA@GMAIL.COM)(9891155380)(RESPONDENT) 

731/2015) 

29 CRL.M.C.-5021/2025 HUSAN BANO  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT) DELHI AND ANR. 
  

ABHAY KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GANESH GUARAV(CHIRAGGAUTAMLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9311961478)(PETITIONER) 
GENESH GAURAV (CHIRAGGAUTAMLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9311961478)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE 
FILED AGAINST 
SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(MAURIS 
NAGAR-
136/2013) 
CRL.M.C. 
5036/2025 
FILED BY 
KANIKA 
SHEKHAWAT (D. 
OF HEARING : 
2025-12-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(MAURIS 
NAGAR-
136/2013) 

30 CRL.M.C.-5036/2025 KANIKA SHEKHAWAT  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR & ANR. 
  

ABHAY KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRADEEP 
SHARMA(ADVOCATERAKESHKUMAR1983@GMAIL.COM)(9212033694)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE 
FILED AGAINST 
SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(MAURIS 
NAGAR-
136/2013) 
CRL.M.C. 
5021/2025 
FILED BY 
HUSAN BANO 
(D. OF HEARING 
: 2025-12-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(MAURIS 
NAGAR-
136/2013) 

31 CRL.M.A. 11009/2025 
In CRL.REV.P.-239/2015 

BHUPINDER KUMAR SAHNI & ANR  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR 
  

ANWESH MADHUKAR, BHAGAT SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANWESH MADHUKAR(MADHUKAR.ANWESH@GMAIL.COM)(9899962744)(PETITIONER) 
ANWESH MADHUKAR (MADHUKAR.ANWESH@GMAIL.COM)(9899866844)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 C.R.P.-293/2023 
CM APPL. 53720/2023 
CM APPL. 53721/2023 
CM APPL. 57445/2023 
CM APPL. 59141/2023 

MANOJ KUMAR  
V/s HEM KUMAR SHARMA 
  

R PRERNA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHAB CHAUDHARY , NANCY 
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CHOUDHARY(RISHABCHAUDHARY27@GMAIL.COM)(8920866899)(PETITIONER) 
RITU SHARMA(KIMMYSHARMA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RISHAB CHAUDHARY , NANCY 
CHOUDHARY(RISHABCHAUDHARY27@GMAIL.COM)(8920866899)(PETITIONER) 
KIMMY SHARMA(KIMMYSHARMA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

33 C.R.P.-205/2024 
CM APPL. 38401/2024 

BHOJ RAJ SINGH  
V/s JAMSHED ALI (DECEASED) THR LRS AND ORS 
  

L. B. RAI, YOGESH GAUR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YOGESH GAUR(GAURLAWFIRM09@GMAIL.COM)(9871434271)(PETITIONER) 

 

34 CUSAA-104/2025 
CM APPL. 48365/2025 

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (AIRPORT AND 
GENERAL), NEW DELHI  
V/s M/S SHUBHRA LOGISTICS 
  

RAGHUPATHY RAMACHANDRAN, 
RAGHUPATHY RAMACHANDRAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R RAMACHANDRAN(RRCADV1@GMAIL.COM)(9868211477)(PETITIONER) 
SHEEL(SHEEL@SHUBHALOGISTICS.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RAGHUPATHY RAMACHANDRAN(RRCADV1@GMAIL.COM)(9868211477)(PETITIONER) 

 

35 FAO-451/2019 VIJAY KUMAR AGGARWAL  
V/s STATE & ORS 
  

VINEET CHADHA, SUNIL DUTT, 
SHAILENDRA BABBAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINEET CHADHA()(9810139678)(PETITIONER) 
SHAILENDRA 
BABBAR(SHAILENDRABABBAR@INDIANATTORNEYS.IN)(9810076766)(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 FAO-132/2023 
CM APPL. 39605/2025 

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION  
V/s BHARAT RUBBERS INDUSTRIES 
  

MANISHA SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANISHA SINGH(MANISHA.SINGH1211@GMAIL.COM)(9167255410)(PETITIONER) 
MANISH SINGH(MANISHA.SINGH1211@GMAIL.COM)(9167255410)(PETITIONER) 
MR. PRAMOD KUMAR()(9837998804)(RESPONDENT) 

 

37 FAO-75/2024 
CM APPL. 13658/2024 

RICHA BHALLA & ANR.  
V/s ANIL MEHTA & ORS. 
  

SANJAY MISHRA, NEELAM RATHORE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RICHA (RICHABHALLA80@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
JATIN(JATINBHALLA79@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY MISHRA, SANTOSH TIWARI, 
STUTI(SANJAYMISHRACS@GMAIL.COM)(9810135522)(PETITIONER) 
MANISHA MEHTA(ANILMEHTA525@GMAIL.COM)(9811208206)(RESPONDENT) 
ROHIT(AD.ROHITGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAVI GUPTA()(9811830830)(RESPONDENT) 
ANIL (ANILMEHTA525@GMAIL.COM)(9811208206)(RESPONDENT) 
H MATHUR(HMATHUR81@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NEELAM RATHORE (NEELRATHORE@GMAIL.COM)(9811192246)(PETITIONER) 

 

38 FAO-218/2024 
CM APPL. 38378/2024 

ASHISH GUPTA  
V/s NEERAJ AGGARWAL 
  

BIPUL KUMAR MISHRA, PRADEEP 
KUMAR SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BIPUL KUMAR MISHRA(BIPULMISHRA2003@YAHOO.COM)(9818020554)(PETITIONER) 
PRADEEP KUMAR SHARMA(PKSHARMA.LAW@LIVE.COM)(9810121911)(RESPONDENT) 

 

39 ITA-114/2025 
CM APPL. 24106/2025 

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX - 
INTERNATIONAL TAXATION -3  
V/s TRANSKOR GLOBAL PTE LTD. 
  

RUCHIR BHATIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RUCHIR BHATIA (RBSRSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)(9810371417)(PETITIONER) 
TRANSKORGLOBA(TRANSKORGLOBA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

40 CM APPL. 21847/2025(CM 
For Restoration) 
In MAC.APP.-
354/2019(Disposed off 
case) 

SUMIT  
V/s BIPENDER KUMAR & ORS 
  

B D SHARMA, BRAHMA DUTT SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
B D SHARMA()(9868364837)(PETITIONER) 
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B D SHARMA & 
ASSOCIATES(BDSHARMAADV196@GMAIL.COM)(9868364837)(PETITIONER) 

41 MAC.APP.-644/2019 
CM APPL. 29725/2019 
CM APPL. 26208/2024 
WITH MAC.APP. 60/2023 

TATA AIG GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD  
V/s SAROJ RANI & ORS 
  

VANDANA KAHLON, VANDANA TANEJA, 
VIKRANT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VANDANA KAHLON()(9868576800)(PETITIONER) 
VANDANA KAHLON()(9868576800)(PETITIONER) 
R()(9350823914)(RESPONDENT) 
VIKRANT (VIKRANT0995@GMAIL.COM)(9891056127)(PETITIONER) 
VIKRANT (VIKRANT0995@GMAIL.COM)(9891056127)(PETITIONER) 
VIKRANT (VIKRANT0995@GMAIL.COM)(9891056127)(PETITIONER) 

 

42 MAC.APP.-60/2023 
WITH MAC.APP. 644/2019 

SAROJ RANI AND ORS  
V/s TATA AIG GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY 
LTD AND ORS 
  

IDRESH AMEMAD  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
43 MAC.APP.-647/2019 

CM APPL. 30057/2019 
CM APPL. 26211/2024 
WITH MAC.APP. 61/2023 

TATA AIG GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD  
V/s ANITA & ORS 
  

VANDANA KAHLON, VANDANA TANEJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VANDANA KAHLON()(9868576800)(PETITIONER) 
VANDANA KAHLON()(9868576800)(PETITIONER) 
R()(9350823914)(RESPONDENT) 

 

44 MAC.APP.-61/2023 
WITH MAC.APP. 647/2019 

ANITA AND ORS   
V/s TATA AIG GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY 
LTD AND ORS 
  

IDRESH AMEMAD  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
45 MAC.APP.-21/2020 

CM APPL. 1919/2020 
TATA AIG GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD  
V/s KAVITA NARWARIA & ORS 
  

VANDANA KAHLON  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VANDANA KAHLON()(9868576800)(PETITIONER) 

 

46 MAC.APP.-272/2020 
CM APPL. 33425/2020 
CM APPL. 57436/2024 

CHOLAMANDALAM MS GEN INS CO. LTD  
V/s SHAKUNTLA & ORS. 
  

SUMAN BAGGA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMAN (BAGGASUMAN@GMAIL.COM)(9810167439)(PETITIONER) 
PANKAJ GUPTA(ADV.PANKAJ1@GMAIL.COM)(9646230101)(PETITIONER) 
SUMAN BAGGA(BRIJESHBAGGA@GMAIL.COM)(9810167439)(PETITIONER) 
SOM PARASHAR(SOMPARASHAR@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

47 MAC.APP.-65/2024 
CM APPL. 5000/2024 

SHAFIYA & ANR.  
V/s MOHD. NAIM & ORS. 
  

SHEKHAR AGGARWAL, MUDITA 
SHARDA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHEKHAR AGGARWAL(SHEKHAR.AGGARWAL@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9999745011)(PETITIONER) 
PANKAJ SETH(PANKAJSETH74@SIFY.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MUDITA SHARDA(OFFICE.GMLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9873906312)(RESPONDENT) 

 

48 MAC.APP.-373/2025 
CM APPL. 36239/2025 

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.  
V/s YOGENDER KUMAR GAUTAM AND ORS 
  

ADITYA SINGH, MAHESH RANJAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADITYA SINGH(LEX.ADITYA@GMAIL.COM)(9958748585)(PETITIONER) 
MAHESH RANJAN(MAHESH.RANJAN77@GMAIL.COM)(9873996886)(RESPONDENT) 

 

49 MAC.APP.-375/2025 
CM APPL. 36331/2025 

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD  
V/s PRABHAT KUMAR AND ORS 
  

AMIT KUMAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT KUMAR SINGH()(995840003)(PETITIONER) 
R()(7668899318)(RESPONDENT) 

 

50 MAC.APP.-744/2025 
CM APPL. 73521/2025 

TATA AIG GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.  
V/s CHOTE LAL AND ANR 

VAIBHAV SINGH  
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CM APPL. 73522/2025   
 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

VAIBHAV SINGH(VAIIBBHAVSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(8932847574)(PETITIONER) 
 

51 MAC.APP.-753/2025 
CM APPL. 74366/2025 
WITH MAC.APP. 744/2025 

TATA AIG GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.  
V/s VIJAY BAHADUR 
  

VAIBHAV SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VAIBHAV SINGH(VAIIBBHAVSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(8932847574)(PETITIONER) 
VAIBHAV SINGH(VAIIBBHAVSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(8932847574)(PETITIONER) 

 

52 MAC.APP.-756/2025 
CM APPL. 74471/2025 
WITH MAC.APP. 744/2025 

TATA AIG GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.  
V/s VIRENDER@ BIRENDRA KUMAR 
  

VAIBHAV SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VAIBHAV SINGH(VAIIBBHAVSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(8932847574)(PETITIONER) 
VAIBHAV SINGH(VAIIBBHAVSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(8932847574)(PETITIONER) 

 

53 RC.REV.-232/2025 
CM APPL. 47710/2025 
CM APPL. 47711/2025 

SH AMAR SAINI AND ANOTHER  
V/s SH KARAMVIR 
  

AMAR NATH SAINI, ANIL KUMAR 
PRUTHI, LOVENISH MENDIRATTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMAR NATH SAINI(GUPTAKARAN833@GMAIL.COM)(9811440079)(PETITIONER) 
AMAR NATH SAINI(GUPTAKARAN833@GMAIL.COM)(9811440079)(PETITIONER) 
SAHIL SAGAR(SAHILASGHAR2002@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ANIL PRUTHI(ANILPRUTHI125@HOTMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ANIL KUMAR PRUTHI(ANILPRUTHI25@HOTMAIL.COM)(9891176191)(PETITIONER) 
LOVENISH 
MENDIRATTA(MENDIRATTALOVENISH@GMAIL.COM)(9211167521)(PETITIONER) 

 

54 RFA-748/2024 
CM APPL. 63080/2024 
CM APPL. 63083/2024 
CM APPL. 63084/2024 
CM APPL. 13339/2025 

CEMENT CORPORATION OF INDIA  
V/s SHRI JAGDISH CHANDER 
  

NILANJAN CHATTERJEE, SHANTHA 
DEVI RAMAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NILANJAN CHATTERJEE(NILANJAN@GPLC.IN)(9955838383)(PETITIONER) 
JAGDISH()(9868101409)(RESPONDENT) 
SDR(SDRAMANADVANCESERVICE@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NILANJAN CHATTERJEE(NILANJAN@GLPLC.IN)(9955583838)(PETITIONER) 
JAGDISH CHANDER(JAGDISH.CHANDER@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SHANTHA DEVI RAMAN(RSRAMANR@YAHOO.COM)(9868101409)(RESPONDENT) 

 

55 RSA-140/2025 
CM APPL. 57525/2025 

M/S EXCELSIOR CRAFTS  
V/s M/S JAI MATA DI ENTERPRISES 
  

AMIT NAHATA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT NAHATA (ADVAMITNAHATA@GMAIL.COM)(9212545664)(PETITIONER) 
P K MISHRA (ADV.PKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

56 RSA-157/2025 
CM APPL. 62282/2025 
CM APPL. 62283/2025 

RAM LAVAT  
V/s RAM PADARATH (SINCE DECEASED) 
THROUGH LRS. 
  

RAJEEV KUMAR DEORA, TANYA GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJEEV KUMAR DEORA (RAJEEVDEORA@YMAIL.COM)(9650029356)(PETITIONER) 
TANYA GUPTA(ADV.GUPTATANYA@GMAIL.COM)(8447853010)(RESPONDENT) 

 

57 CM APPL. 46507/2025 
CM APPL. 46508/2025 
In TR.P.(C.)-124/2024 

SAROJ  
V/s SMT. JEEWANI 
  

PRASHANT YADAV, KANISHK AHUJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIDHI ANUBANDHM LAW HOUSE(VILAWHOUSE@GMAIL.COM)(9999981708)(PETITIONER) 
VIDHI ANUBANDHM LAW HOUSE(VILAWHOUSE@GMAIL.COM)(9999817088)(PETITIONER) 
KANISHK AHUJA(OFFICEKANISHKAHUJA@GMAIL.COM)(9717119436)(PETITIONER) 

 

58 CM APPL. 66935/2024 
In W.P.(C)-
2960/2013(Disposed off 
case) 

M/S RAJASTHAN PETRO SYNTHETICS LTD AND 
ANR  
V/s REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND 
COMMISSIONER AND ORS 
  

RAAVI BIRBAL, KAUSHIK KUMAR DEY, A 
P SINHA, DEBENDRA KUMAR SABAT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAUSHIK KUMAR DEY(KAUSHIKDEY2718@GMAIL.COM)(9371001979)(PETITIONER) 
UPODDAR(UPODDAR@RPSL.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
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DEBENDRA KUMAR SABAT(SABATADV@GMAIL.COM)(9871241800)(RESPONDENT) 
59 W.P.(C)-12748/2019 

CM APPL. 52098/2019 
CM APPL. 65419/2024 
CM APPL. 65420/2024 
CM APPL. 74454/2025 

SH. VINAY KUMAR SHARMA AND ANR.  
V/s SH. SUKHBIR SARAN AGGARWAL AND ANR. 
  

SUNIL GOEL, NAVEEN KUMAR RAHEJA, 
SHAMSUDDIN ANSARI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUNIL GOEL (SUNILGOEL71@GMAIL.COM)(9810215488)(PETITIONER) 
SD ANSARI (SDANSARI1950@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL GOEL(SUNILGOEL171@GMAIL.COM)(9810215488)(PETITIONER) 
SD ANSARI(SDANSARI1950@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NAVEEN KUMAR RAHEJA(NAVEEN@DLRPARTNERS.COM)(9810129691)(PETITIONER) 
SHAMSUDDIN ANSARI(SDANSARI1950@GMAIL.COM)(9810036438)(RESPONDENT) 
NAVEEN KUMAR RAHEJA(NAVEEN@DLRPARTNERS.COM)(9810129691)(PETITIONER) 

 

60 CM APPL. 59415/2025 
In W.P.(C)-
12808/2019(Disposed off 
case) 

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL  
V/s HARI RAM TIWARI 
  

NIRVIKAR VERMA, HARI RAM TIWARI, 
RHISHABH JETLEY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIRVIKAR VERMA(VERMANIRVI@GMAIL.COM)(8799786887)(PETITIONER) 
NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL (LAW.DEPTT.NDMC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NIRVIKAR(VERMANIRVI@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
HARI RAM TIWARI()(9268277423)(RESPONDENT) 
RHISHABH JETLEY(RHISHABH.JETLEY@GMAIL.COM)(9971539973)(PETITIONER) 

 

61 W.P.(C)-3100/2022 
CM APPL. 24128/2023 
CM APPL. 32523/2024 
CM APPL. 15879/2025 

SHIVANI MODI  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

TALIB KHAN, ANIRUDH WADHWA, 
ABHISHEK KUMAR, SARTHAK JAIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MUDIT JAIN AND TALIBKHAN(TALIBKHANADV@GMAIL.COM)(9971515733)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT 
INCOMETAX(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
ANIRUDH WADHWA(ANIRUDH@WADHWACHAMBERS.COM)(9910612299)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
HSHSO(HSHSO@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANIRUDH WADHWA(ANIRUDH@WADHWACHAMBERS.COM)(9910612299)(PETITIONER) 
HSHSO, BOI,FRRODLI(HSHSO@NIC.IN, SUPPORT-BOI@MHA.GOV.IN, 
FRRODLI@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ZOHEB HOSSAIN(ZOHEB@HOSSAINLAWCHAMBERS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANIRUDH WADHWA(ANIRUDH@WADHWACHAMBERS.COM)(9910612299)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK KUMAR(ABHISHEK1888@GMAIL.COM)(9716133038)(PETITIONER) 
SARTHAK JAIN(ADV.SARTHAKJ@GMAIL.COM)(9958510216)(PETITIONER) 

 

62 W.P.(C)-1978/2025 HARMANDEEP SINGH KANDHARI  
V/s BUREAU OF IMMIGRATION & ORS. 
  

PRITI VERMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
STUTI GUJRAL, PRITI VERMA, DHANYA 
VISHWESWARAN(STUTI@SGUJRAL.IN)(9910745870)(PETITIONER) 
BOI, RD NORTH(COMM.BOI-MHA@NIC.IN, SUPPORT-BOI@MHA.GOV.IN, 
RD.NORTH@MCA.GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
STUTI GUJRAL(VIPIN@SGUJRAL.IN)(9999369956)(PETITIONER) 
MHA(COMM.BOI-MHA@NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SANDEEP(OFFICEOFSANDEEPKUMARMAHAPTRA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SUPPORT BOI(SUPPORT-BOI@MHA.GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

63 CM APPL. 69910/2025 
In W.P.(C)-15146/2025 

CHARANJEET SINGH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SUMEER SODHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMEER SODHI AND AMAN 
NANDRAJOG(OFFICE@VSALEGAL.IN)(9953309080)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, COMM.BOI-MHA@NIC.IN, 
RD.NORTH@MCA.GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SUMEER SODHI (OFFICE@VSALEGAL.IN)(9953309080)(PETITIONER) 
JAGDISH(JAGDISHSOLANKIP@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
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64 W.P.(CRL)-
1155/2024(Disposed off 
case) 

VAKIL MAHTO AND ANR  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI ) AND 
OTHERS 
  

NITIKA BAKSHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LAVIKA GUPTA (LAVIKAGUPTA2009@GMAIL.COM)(9971170800)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
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